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•  It’s Easy To Order!
You may order by phone, fax or mail. Call us
from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.; use our 24-hour fax
number, or simply mail us your order. Whichever
method you choose, your order will be processed
within 24 hours of receipt, guaranteed!

•  Freight Policy
For those items which are sold F.O.B. shipping
point, freight can be billed either prepay and
add or collect. Call us and we will work with our
vendors to get the lowest possible price.

• Easy Credit!
✓ Terms are net 10 to all established accounts.

✓ We accept Visa, MasterCard and American Express.

✓ If you are a new customer and would like to
open an account, please furnish three local
trade references and the name of your bank.

•  Competitive Pricing
While our everyday pricing represents superior 
value for quality products, we also offer special 
savings on large orders, as well as annual 
contract pricing. Call us for details. 

TErms & COndITIOns:

Steel surcharges that we were aware of prior to the printing 
of this catalog have been included in the price. Due to the 
volatility of this situation, additional surcharges may need to 
be added to orders once they have been placed. Unfortunately, 
these charges will be included in our final billing.

•  safety standards
You acknowledge that it is your sole responsibility
to provide proper safety devices for your particular
application or use and to comply with all federal,
state and local laws, rules and regulations relating
to safety standards.

•  Freight damage
Please ensure that all goods are carefully
inspected for transit damage or loss before
accepting delivery. If loss or damage has
occurred, you must immediately note it on the
freight bill and have the driver acknowledge your
note. Please do not refuse the shipment; file a
claim with the carrier. The cost of replacement
is the trucker’s responsibility. Our responsibility
ends when the trucker accepts the shipment.

•  Limitation of Liability
Prices and product specifications are subject to
change without notice. Crown's sole liability on
any claim of any kind whatsoever shall be limited
to, at Crown's option, repair or replacement of,
or cash or credit refund for, the merchandise
in question. In no event shall Crown's liability
exceed the purchase price of the merchandise
in question, and no other claim or remedy of
any kind (including, but not limited to, incidental
or consequential damages) shall be available
in connection with the use or performance of
merchandise purchased from us.
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these charges will be included in our final billing.

•  safety standards 
You acknowledge that it is your sole responsibility 
to provide proper safety devices for your particular 
application or use and to comply with all federal, 
state and local laws, rules and regulations relating 
to safety standards.

•  Freight damage 
Please ensure that all goods are carefully 
inspected for transit damage or loss before 
accepting delivery. If loss or damage has 
occurred, you must immediately note it on the 
freight bill and have the driver acknowledge your 
note. Please do not refuse the shipment; file a 
claim with the carrier. The cost of replacement 
is the trucker’s responsibility. Our responsibility 
ends when the trucker accepts the shipment.

•  Limitation of Liability 
Prices and product specifications are subject to 
change without notice. Crown's sole liability on 
any claim of any kind whatsoever shall be limited 
to, at Crown's option, repair or replacement of, 
or cash or credit refund for, the merchandise 
in question. In no event shall Crown's liability 
exceed the purchase price of the merchandise 
in question, and no other claim or remedy of 
any kind (including, but not limited to, incidental 
or consequential damages) shall be available 
in connection with the use or performance of 
merchandise purchased from us.
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from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.; use our 24-hour fax
number, or simply mail us your order. Whichever
method you choose, your order will be processed
within 24 hours of receipt, guaranteed!

•  Freight Policy
For those items which are sold F.O.B. shipping
point, freight can be billed either prepay and
add or collect. Call us and we will work with our
vendors to get the lowest possible price.

• Easy Credit!
✓ Terms are net 10 to all established accounts.

✓ We accept Visa, MasterCard and American Express.

✓ If you are a new customer and would like to
open an account, please furnish three local
trade references and the name of your bank.
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savings on large orders, as well as annual 
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You acknowledge that it is your sole responsibility
to provide proper safety devices for your particular
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state and local laws, rules and regulations relating
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•  Freight damage
Please ensure that all goods are carefully
inspected for transit damage or loss before
accepting delivery. If loss or damage has
occurred, you must immediately note it on the
freight bill and have the driver acknowledge your
note. Please do not refuse the shipment; file a
claim with the carrier. The cost of replacement
is the trucker’s responsibility. Our responsibility
ends when the trucker accepts the shipment.
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any claim of any kind whatsoever shall be limited
to, at Crown's option, repair or replacement of,
or cash or credit refund for, the merchandise
in question. In no event shall Crown's liability
exceed the purchase price of the merchandise
in question, and no other claim or remedy of
any kind (including, but not limited to, incidental
or consequential damages) shall be available
in connection with the use or performance of
merchandise purchased from us.

Aisle signs ......................................................58-59, 92-94
Attachments (Lift Trucks)
.................. 20, 24, 29, 127-132, 162-163, 174-177, 196-198
Barriers ............................ 7, 53, 62-66, 78, 82-92, 201-202
Batteries ........................................................................... 35
Battery Handling Equipment ................ 43, 131, 147-152
Battery Watering systems ...................................149-152
Bicycles .......................................................................... 100
Bins...........................................................................182-189
Bollards .......................................................... 11, 86, 91-92
Bulk Containers........................61, 159, 168-170, 182-189
CAd Warehouse design ...............................................2-3
Cabinets 

Cylinder..................................................................... 200
modular drawer ............................42, 76, 79, 104, 190
safety (Flammable) .........................................90, 200
storage................................................ 42, 101, 189-193

Carts 
Aluminum ................................. 154-155, 159, 161, 163
Battery Transfer......................................... 43, 147-148
Bulk ............................................ 142, 159, 168-169, 189
Electrical................................................................... 160
Elevating ........................................... 129, 163, 173-177
mail............................................................................ 169
Plastic ...............................................142, 161, 164, 169
steel  .....44, 129, 157-158, 161-164, 167-169, 171-178
stockpicking....................................... 44, 129, 173-177
Trailer .......................................... 44, 129, 164, 171-177
Wire ........................................................................... 160

Casters ............................................................ 141, 178-180
Cleaning Equipment........................................... 39-40, 43
Column Protectors.............................. 7, 11, 43, 53, 82-89
Containers 

Plastic ................................................................182-189
steel  ........................................................... 61, 141-143
Wire .......................................................................52, 61

Conveyors....................................................... 123, 133-134
Curtains/Partitions ....................41, 64, 202-203, 207-208
Cylinder Trucks ......................................................199-200
desks........................................................................101-108
dock Equipment 

Bumpers..............................................................82, 201
doors .................................................................203, 207
Lights......................................................................... 207
Plates .................................................................203-205

dollies......................................................153-156, 194-195
drum Equipment ....................................................194-198
Ergonomic Positioners .........................................135-140
Eye Wash ........................................................................ 152
Fans ..........................................................................115-119
Fencing/Gates/Wire Enclosures ...... 41, 63-66, 123, 202
Floor scrubbers .................................................. 39-40, 43
Floor striping ...................................................... 44, 93-94
Fork Extensions/Protectors.................................128, 132
Gates/Fencing/Wire Enclosures ....41, 63-66, 122-123, 202
Guard rails .....................................7, 43-44, 53, 85-87, 89
Hand Pallet Trucks ......................................................... 12
Handrail ....................................................................86, 122
Hand Trucks ..................................................... 12, 153-156
Heater ............................................................................. 119
Hoppers (self dumping) ......................................141-143
In-Plant Offices ........................................... 9, 41, 120-121
Label Holders .............................................................58-59
Ladders ........................................................... 122, 125-126
Lift Tables ...............................................................135-140
Lift Truck Attachments 
................. 20, 24, 29, 127-131, 162-163, 172-177, 196-198
Lift Trucks ......................................12-35, 78, 136, 145-146
Lights .............................................................. 113-114, 207
Lockers ............................................................. 65, 192-193
machinery Guards ....................................7, 11, 43, 64, 87
maintenance Platforms/Lifts 
........................................41, 67, 78, 124, 145, 174-175, 208
mats..............................................................................95-99
mezzanine Accessories .....................10, 43, 67, 122, 123

mezzanines .......................................... 10, 43, 67, 122-123
mirrors .............................................................................. 84
modular drawer Cabinets.........................42, 76, 79, 190
modular Offices .......................................... 9, 41, 120-121
Packaging supplies ..................................... 105, 109-112
Packing stations ....................................................105-108
Pallet dispenser ........................................................... 144
Pallet Jack stop ............................................................ 129
Pallet Positioner ....................................................135-137
Partitions/screens .......................41, 62-66, 202-203, 207
Personnel Carriers/Lifts ............................ 36-38, 43, 100
Platform Trucks ......................................................170-177
Portable Lift Tables ...................................22-23, 136-139
rack Guards .....7, 11, 43, 49, 50, 52-53, 57, 62-65, 82-90
racks 

Bar..........................................................................45, 47
Bin .................................................. 77, 79, 185-187, 189
Bulk .........................................................................45-46 
Cantilever ....................................................... 47, 49-50
Carton Flow .................................................... 42, 54-55
decking ......................................... 41, 42, 51-52, 59, 60
Pallet .............................. 6, 41, 44, 48-51, 56-57, 80-81
Portable stacking ................................. 45-47, 61, 197
reel (Cable).......................................................45, 160

ramps (Walk/Yard/Curb) ............................ 154, 201-206
rug rams....................................................................... 130
safety Cabinets ............................................................... 90
safety netting..........................................................62, 133
scales ............................................................................. 127
scissor Lift Tables .............................22-23, 124, 135-140
screens/Partitions ...............................41, 62-66, 202-203
self-dumping Hoppers .........................................141-143
shelf/rack Tags & signs .........................................58-59
shelving 

Bin .......................................................... 72, 79, 182-189
Bulk .................................................................... 8, 69-75
rivet (particle board) ..............................8, 44, 69, 72
steel  ........................................... 8, 44, 68-76, 167, 191
Wire ............................................52, 60, 74-75, 165-167

shipping/Packaging supplies .................... 105, 109-112
shop desks .................................................... 101-108, 191
signs ................................................................58-59, 92-94
slings .............................................................................. 132
speed Bumps/Car stops .......................................82, 201
storage Cabinets .......................... 42, 76, 79, 90, 189-193
stretch Wrap.................................................................. 111
strip doors ..................................................................... 207
striping (Floor) ................................................... 44, 93-94
sweepers & scrubbers.............................................39-40
Totes ................................................................ 164, 182-189
Trailer stabilizing Jacks ............................................. 207
Trailers ............................................................ 169, 171-177
Trash Cans ..............................................................141-143
Trucks 

Bulk ....................................................................142, 169
Canvas....................................................................... 169
Cylinder.............................................................199, 200
drum ...................................................................194-198
Hand ............................................................ 12, 153-156
Hand Pallet Trucks ................................................... 12
Lift .................................................................... 12-35, 78
Platform .............................................................170-177
Tilt .............................................................. 142, 154-156

Utility Vehicles ................................................ 8, 36-38, 43
Vertical Lift module ....................................................... 79
Waste Containers ........................................... 61, 141-143
Wheel Chocks................................................................ 201
Wheel risers ................................................................. 206
Wire Containers ........................................................52, 61
Wire decking ................................................. 41, 52, 59-60
Wire Enclosures/Fencing/Gates .............. 41, 63-66, 202
Work Platforms ...............10, 14, 41, 43, 67, 162, 172-177
Work stations .................................101-108, 137-140, 191

IBC 2019.indd   1 2/18/2019   8:08:46 PM

Call us from 8:00 am to 5 pm or email your  
order. Whichever method you choose, your 
order will be processed within 24 hours of 
receipt, guaranteed!

RM 6000
Narrow-Aisle Reach Truck 

Crown’s nationwide fleet of rental equipment 
includes a broad selection of forklifts, pallet jacks 
and specialty lift trucks. Choose from short- and 
long-term rental options that fit your specific 
requirements.

Call Crown today for the

RIGHT TRUCK
RIGHT NOW

crown.com
1-877 RNT LIFT
1-877-768-5438

Built to Handle Virtually Anything

Standard Features: 
• 4500 lb. weight capacity 
• Max. Lift Height of 9.25” 
• Heavy-Duty drive unit
• AC traction system
• e-GEN® braking
• X10 Handle®

Model Numbers: 
• WP 3030 
• WP 3035 
• WP 3040
• WP 3045

Standard Features: 
• 5000 lb. weight capacity 

• 5" lift height 

• Durable hydraulic system

• Easily replaceable pump  
 valve cartridge

• Sealed and lubricated for   
      life bushings and bearings

• Articulating steer wheels

Model Numbers: 
• PTH 50-27-48 (width 27", length 48") 

• PTH 50-20-48 (width 20", length 48") 

• PTH 50-20-36 (width 20", length 36")
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state and local laws, rules and regulations relating 
to safety standards.

•  Freight damage 
Please ensure that all goods are carefully 
inspected for transit damage or loss before 
accepting delivery. If loss or damage has 
occurred, you must immediately note it on the 
freight bill and have the driver acknowledge your 
note. Please do not refuse the shipment; file a 
claim with the carrier. The cost of replacement 
is the trucker’s responsibility. Our responsibility 
ends when the trucker accepts the shipment.

•  Limitation of Liability 
Prices and product specifications are subject to 
change without notice. Crown's sole liability on 
any claim of any kind whatsoever shall be limited 
to, at Crown's option, repair or replacement of, 
or cash or credit refund for, the merchandise 
in question. In no event shall Crown's liability 
exceed the purchase price of the merchandise 
in question, and no other claim or remedy of 
any kind (including, but not limited to, incidental 
or consequential damages) shall be available 
in connection with the use or performance of 
merchandise purchased from us.
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At Crown, every customer relationship begins with expert guidance. The Customer Experience Team is the 
first point of contact for all inbound inquiries, ensuring each customer feels welcomed, supported, and 
connected to the right solutions from the start.

Crown is uniquely positioned to deliver integrated warehouse success—from efficient layout and 
customized racking to lift trucks and equipment—all designed to work together toward your performance 
goals. The Customer Experience Team helps initiate this process by understanding each request and 
directing it to the right sales professional.

Crown Customer Experience Center
Your Guide to Integrated Warehouse Solutions.

How We Support the Customer Journey.
The Customer Experience Team assists customers from the moment they reach out, offering friendly, 
knowledgeable support across multiple channels:

• Phone calls to Crown branches or dedicated marketing lines

• Live web chat with real Crown representatives

• Online request forms for information or quotes

• Referrals submitted through Crown technicians

• “Build My Truck” Configurator requests on Crown.com

A key part of the Customer Experience mission 
is preparing high-quality, clearly 
defined leads. The team verifies 
information, clarifies customer 
needs, and communicates 
expectations so that when the 
sales representative steps 
in, they are fully equipped 
to continue the conversation 
seamlessly.

Crown Teams are Committed to Superior Customer Service. 

Contact us today! 
CUSTOMER EXPERIENCE CENTER

1.800.549.4628
Customer.experience@crown.com

mailto:Customer.experience@crown.com


Crown Warehouse Solutions 3

Let us help you design, plan and 
install your next warehouse project.

 




1. Selective Rack

2. Carton Flow

3. Shelving

4. Battery Stands

5. Work Station

6. Ergonomic Lift Tables

7. Guardrail

8. End of Aisle Protection

9. HVLS Fan
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Innovation at Work - See the Results

Vertical space was utilized for handling long loads with a Crown SP 1500 Series Stockpicker and cantilever rack.

This freezer application provided 42,520 pallet positions & additional carton flow.  A fleet of Crown Reach Trucks provide efficient picking.  
The food industry never rests, while Crown rises to the challenge.

Before After

After

A paper company in Massachusetts added 60,000 sq. ft. to their facility to house more than 5,800 additional pallet positions. The new 
distribution center utilizes 300" Crown RM 6000 Series Reach Trucks, 270" SP 3500 Stockpickers, to case pick orders and RC 5500 Stand-Up 
Counter-Balanced Trucks in the dock area to receive and ship product. 

AfterBefore
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Instead of expanding the building, this customer incorporated a modular office above and below a work platform. The end result: three 
offices and a new training room. 

A luggage company expanded its warehouse to support a new product line. The Crown design maximized space for optimal pallet 
positions, while using the existing RC quad mast lift fleet and placing columns in flue spaces. The system uses 12' beams and roll-formed 
selective rack, providing 17,931 pallet positions.

Consolidation and expansion from an elevated mezzanine allowed us to put 30,000 SKUs into 10 VLMs to provide a more efficient way 
to pick orders to fulfill manufacturing and branch orders globally. 

AfterBefore

Before

Before

After

After
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Pallet Trucks
Hand Pallet Trucks
Recognized for their exceptional 
versatility and durability, hundreds 
of thousands of Crown hand 
pallet trucks are in use around 
the globe today. Our hand pallet 
trucks demonstrate the Crown 
commitment to quality, offering 
years of productive use at a lower 
total cost of ownership.

Walkie Pallet Trucks
Crown walkies are considered 
the workhorse of their operations 
by many customers. Designed 
for exceptional maneuverability, 
precise control and superior load 
stability, the WP 3200 Series 
trucks are the ideal truck for 
working in tight spaces in fast-
paced, demanding operations. 
The ultra-rugged PW Series 
improves productivity when 
handling heavier load weights 
and working in the most extreme 
environments.

Rider Pallet
Crown rider pallet trucks lead  the 
market for both low-level  order 
picking and high-speed trans-
porting. Key operator productivity 
preferences are addressed with 
either the end controlled PE 
Series, the center controlled PC 
Series with electronic power 
steering or the side-stance rider 
PR Series, with power steering.

Crown’s PC 4500 Series can 
be equipped with QuickPick® 
operator assist technology 
transforms low-level order 
picking.

Tow Tractors
The TR 4500 Series features 
a powerful AC drive unit for 
long lasting performance and a 
rugged design to provide superior 
uptime in the most demanding 
applications.

Crown’s tugger can be equipped 
with electronic power steering or 
manual steering.

Manual Shown

PTH 50S Manual Scissor Lift  
PTH 50PS Powered Scissor Lift 
Hand Pallet Truck 
Load Capacity: 2,200 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 31.3 in.

PTH 50 Series 
Hand Pallet Truck 
Load Capacity: 5,000 lbs.

PW 3500 Series 
Walkie Pallet Truck 
Load Capacity: 6,000 - 8,000 lbs.

PR 4500 Series 
Rider Pallet Truck  
Load Capacity: 6,000 - 8,000 lbs. 
Forks: Double and triple 
   lengths available

PE 4500 Series 
End-Control Pallet Truck 
Load Capacity: 6,000 - 8,000 lbs. 
Forks: Double and triple 
   lengths available 
Power steering available

RT 4000 Series 
Rider Pallet Truck  

Load Capacity: 4,500 lbs. 
Forks: Double length  

   available 

Manual Shown

TR 4500 Series 
Tow Tractor  

Rolling Load Capacity:  
10,000 lbs. 

Available with:  
• QuickPick Remote and  
   Rapid Systems

WP 3200 Series 
Walkie Pallet Truck 
Load Capacity: 4,500 lbs.

PC 4500 Series 
Center-Control Pallet Truck 
Load Capacity: 6,000 -  8,000 lbs. 
Forks: Double and triple 
   lengths available

Available with:  
• Load Tray

PTH 50S Manual Scissor Lift
PTH 50PS Powered Scissor Lift 
Hand Pallet Truck 
Load Capacity: 2,200 lbs.
Max. Lift Height: 31.3 in.
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Crown Warehouse Solutions
ES 4000 Series 

Walkie Stackers
Straddle and Fork-Over
Straddle stackers work in 
extremely confined spaces, 
allowing more efficient use of 
limited storage areas. They 
give you the benefits of low 
initial cost and low operating 
expenses. Many models include 
adjustable outriggers so you 
can straddle multiple size loads.

Fork-over designs are also 
available to efficiently handle 
wire baskets, plastic pallets and 
products on skids. Because 
the outriggers are positioned 
underneath the forks, the 
outrigger space required for 
straddle stackers is eliminated, 
increasing cube utilization.

Reach
The addition of a pantograph 
reach mechanism on a 
conventional stacker adds 
tremendous load-handling 
versatility. Designed for 
heavy-duty cycles and harsh 
surroundings, Crown walkie 
reach trucks offer years of 
reliable use. 

Counterbalanced
The Crown counterbalanced 
design offers the versatility 
of a counterbalanced fork lift 
and the economy of a walkie 
stacker. It handles many tasks 
that otherwise would require 
the use of more expensive 
equipment.

SH 5500 Series SHR 5500 Series

SH 5500 Series 
Heavy-Duty Walkie  
    Straddle Stacker 
Load Capacity: 4,000 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 132 in.

SHR 5500 Series 

SHR 5500 Series 
Heavy-Duty Walkie  
   Reach Stacker 
Load Capacity:   
   2,500 - 3,000 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 192 in.

SHC 5500 Series 
Heavy-Duty Counterbalance 

Walkie Stacker 
Load Capacity: 2,500 - 4,000 lbs. 

Max. Lift Height: 172 in.

ES 4000 Series 
Fork over Stacker 
Load Capacity: 3,500 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 132 in.

M 3200 Series 
Walkie Straddle Stacker 
Load Capacity: 2,000 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 144 in.

ST 3200 Series 
Walkie Straddle Stacker 
Load Capacity: 2,500 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 168 in.

SX 3200 Series 
Walkie Straddle Stacker 

Load Capacity:  
3,000 - 4,000 lbs. 

Max. Lift Height: 192 in.
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Man-Up Trucks
Very Narrow-Aisle  
Turret Trucks
The TSP Series line of turret 
trucks offers the versatility 
to handle a wide range of 
warehousing challenges 
including full pallet handling and 
case picking. Industry-unique 
features like the MonoLift® Mast, 
MoveControl® Seat and Crown’s 
Regenerative Lowering System 
provide the edge to get more 
done and use less energy. Lifting 
to heights up to 675 inches 
and with a maximum capacity 
of 3300 lbs., the TSP Series 
operates in aisles only inches 
wider than the truck itself.

Order Pickers
Every element of the Crown SP 
Series is designed to work with 
the operator to optimize the 
order picking process. Based on 
operational needs, Crown can 
deliver more speed, capacity at 
height and features including 
variable lift/lower and regen 
lower. The Crown Stockpicker 
family also includes two SP 
3500 Four-Point Series models 
for handling non-standard loads 
and low level order picking with 
the MPC 3000 Series and GPC 
3000 Series.

Wave® Work Assist 
Vehicle
Elevates a person to effective 
work heights up to 17 feet, 
along with merchandise, tools or 
other materials weighing up to 
200 lb. The Wave® allows one 
person to do a job that would 
normally require two employees, 
and does it safer, reducing the 
risk of worker injury and product 
damage.

SP 1500 Series 
Stockpicker 
Load Capacity: 3,000 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 402 in.

SP 3580F Series (shown) 
Platform and Cart Handler 
Load Capacity: 1500 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 366 in.

SP 3570F Series 
Straddle 
Load Capacity: 3,000 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 366 in.

TSP 1000 Series 
Turret Stockpicker 
Load Capacity: 3,300 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 531 in.

TSP 1500 Series 
Turret Stockpicker 
Load Capacity: 3,300 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 675 in.

TSP 1000 & TSP 1500 
Series Available with:  
• Auto Positioning System  
• Auto Fence

WAV 60 Series 
Work Assist Vehicle 
Load Capacity: 300 lb. operator, 
200 lb. load tray, 250 lb. load deck 
Platform Lift Height: 118 in. Available with:  

• QuickPick Remote System

GPC 3000 Series 
Low Level Order Picker 
Load Capacity: 6,000 lbs. 
Forks: Available only in double length 
Platform Lift Available 

MPC 3000 Series 
Order Picker with Mast  
Load Capacity: 2,600 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 169 in.

Available with:  
• QuickPick Remote System
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TSP 1500 Series
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

Rider
Counterbalanced
Trucks
3-Wheel Stand-Up
The RC 5700 Series excels at 
dock work, transporting and 
put-away tasks with its easy 
on/off ergonomic operator 
compartment designed for 
exceptional comfort and 
performance.

3-Wheel Sit-Down
The highly maneuverable 
three-wheel SC 5700 Series 
design is ideal for precision load 
placement in tight spaces.

4-Wheel Sit-Downs
The SC 6200 Series four-
wheeled forklift is a multi-
purpose truck with an increased 
maximum lift height that offers 
a unique edge on ergonomics, 
stability and maneuverability. 
The higher capacity, attachment-
friendly four-wheel FC 5700 
Series fork lift truck is designed 
to handle the toughest 
applications.

SC 5700 Series 
Tire: Cushion Pneumatic 
Power: Electric 36/48V 
Load Capacity: 3,000 - 4,000 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 276 in.

RC 5700 Series 
Tire: Cushion 
Power: Electric 36V 
Load Capacity: 3,000 - 4,000 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 276 in.

SC 6200 Series 
Tire: Pneumatic  
Power: Electric 48V 
Load Capacity: 3,500 - 4,300 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 295 in.

C-B Series 
Tire: Pneumatic 
Power: Electric 80V 
Load Capacity: 5,000 - 10,000 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 276 in.

FC 5700 Series 
Tire: Cushion 
Power: Electric 36/48V 
Load Capacity: 4,000 - 6,500 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 312 in.
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SC 6200 Series

RC 5700

11Crown Warehouse Solutions
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

RR 5700S Series 
Load Capacity: 4,500 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 442 in

RD 5700S Series 
Deep Reach 
Load Capacity: 3,200 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 442 in.

RR 5700 Series 
Load Capacity: 3,500 - 4,500 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 400 in.

RD 5700 Series 
Deep Reach 
Load Capacity: 3,200 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 400 in.

RR 5700 Series Reach Truck
Conventional Mast
The RR 5700 Series was designed to deliver the optimum performance you 
require for your specific application. The RR Series delivers the right lift, 
lower and travel speeds to match operator, application and task, as well as 
OnTrac® Anti-Slip Traction Control and variable side-stance positioning.

A fold-down seat on the RR 5700 S Class Series Reach Truck allows 
operators to sit, lean or stand, increasing their comfort and productivity in 
the fast-paced, narrow-aisle environment.

ESR 1200 Series Reach Truck
Moving-Mast (Sit-Down)
The ESR 1200 Series moving mast reach truck is flexible 
enough to do the job of multiple trucks from dock to 
transport and replenishment/retrieval.

ESR 1200 Series 
Load Capacity: 3,000 - 4,500 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 534 in.
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

RM 6000 Series 
Load Capacity: 4,500 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 400 in.

RMD 6000 Series 
MonoLift® Mast Deep Reach  
Load Capacity: 3,200 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 400 in.

RM 6000S Series 
Load Capacity: 4,500 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 505 in.

RMD 6000S Series 
MonoLift® Mast Deep Reach  
Load Capacity: 3,200 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 505 in.

RM 6000 Series Reach Trucks

MonoLift® Mast
The RM 6000 Series with the exclusive MonoLift® mast delivers 
breakthrough heights, capacities, visibility and energy for greater 
operator, truck and operation-wide productivity.

The RM 6000 Series includes industry-leading travel and lift speeds, 
as well as OnTrac®  Anti-Slip Traction Control and variable side-stance 
positioning. The operator compartment of the RM 6000S Class Series 
allows operators to sit, lean or stand for optimal comfort throughout the 
shift.
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

C-G Series 
Tire: Cushion

Power: Internal Combustion (LPG)  
Load Capacity: 3,000 - 4,000 lbs. 

Max Lift Height: 236 in.

C-5 Series 
Tire: Cushion 
Power: Internal Combustion (LPG) 
Load Capacity: 4,000 - 6,500 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 294 in.

Internal
Combustion
Trucks
Cushion Tire
The C-5 Series cushion tire truck 
offers more power to do more 
work and includes revolutionary 
features that provide uptime 
benefits to lower users' total  
cost of ownership. In addition, 
the C-G Series truck is perfectly 
suited to handle larger load 
capacities in the most extreme 
environments. C-G Series 

Tire: Cushion 
Power: Internal Combustion (LPG) 
Load Capacity: 8,000 - 12,000 lbs.
Max. Lift Height: 276 in.
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

C-5 Series 
Tire: Pneumatic 

Power: Internal Combustion (LPG) 
Load Capacity: 4,000 - 6,500 lbs. 

Max. Lift Height: 294 in.

C-5 Pneumatic Diesel 
Tire: Pneumatic 
Power: Internal Combustion (Diesel) 
Load Capacity: 5,000 - 6,500 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 294 in.

Crown 8,000 to 12,000 pound  
pneumatic forklifts combine truck  
performance and operator-centric 
design with Crown's proven  
support network to deliver a  
tough material handling solution  
that exceeds expectations.

Crown 13,500 to 55,000 pound  
pneumatic forklifts merge rugged 
strength and durability with the 
comfort, control and confidence 
inspired by their operator-focused 
compartments. 

Pneumatic
Lift Trucks

C-G Series 
Tire: Pneumatic  
Power: Internal Combustion (LPG) 
Load Capacity: 3,000 - 4,000 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 236 in.

C-D Series    
Tire: Pneumatic 
Power: Internal Combustion (Diesel) 
Load Capacity: 22,000 - 36,000 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 335 in.

C-G Series 
Tire: Pneumatic 
Power: Internal Combustion (LPG) 
Load Capacity: 8,000 - 15,500 lbs.   
Max. Lift Height: 238 in. 

CG60S-7
CD70S-9

C-D Series 
Tire: Pneumatic 
Power: Internal Combustion (Diesel) 
Load Capacity: 8,000 - 20,000 lbs.  
Max. Lift Height: 276 in.

C-D Series 
Tire: Pneumatic 
Power: Internal Combustion (Diesel) 
Load Capacity: 40,000 - 55,000 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 236 in.

CDV250S-7

CD160S-9

C-D Series 
Tire: Pneumatic 

Power: Internal Combustion (Diesel) 
Load Capacity: 4,000 - 7,000 lbs. 

Max. Lift Height: 325 in.

C-G Series 
Tire: Pneumatic 
Power: Internal  
Combustion (LPG) 
Load Capacity: 4,000 - 7,000 lbs. 
Max. Lift Height: 325 in.

CG15S-5
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

16

Mobile Work
Positioning 
Solutions

C

Scissor Lifts
Elevate comfort and productivity with Crown’s 
hand pallet truck with scissor lift. Available 
with manual or electrically powered hydraulics, 
scissor lifts provide ergonomic advantages for 
raising and transporting open-bottom containers 
and skids.

PTH 50S
Capacity: 2200 lb
Lift Height: Up to 31.5 in

PTH 50PS
Capacity: 2200 lb
Lift Height: Up to 31.5 in

Contact your local Crown dealer or 
Visit crown.com to learn more.

PTH 50S 
Capacity:  2,200 lb 
Max. Lift Height: Up to 31.3 in.

PTH 50PS 
Capacity:  2,200 lb
Max Lift Height: Up to 31.3 in.

Mobile Work
Positioning 
Solutions

C

Scissor Lifts
Elevate comfort and productivity with Crown’s 
hand pallet truck with scissor lift. Available 
with manual or electrically powered hydraulics, 
scissor lifts provide ergonomic advantages for 
raising and transporting open-bottom containers 
and skids.

PTH 50S
Capacity: 2200 lb
Lift Height: Up to 31.5 in

PTH 50PS
Capacity: 2200 lb
Lift Height: Up to 31.5 in

Contact your local Crown dealer or 
Visit crown.com to learn more.

16
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

Mobile Work
Positioning 
Solutions

C

Scissor Lifts
Elevate comfort and productivity with Crown’s 
hand pallet truck with scissor lift. Available 
with manual or electrically powered hydraulics, 
scissor lifts provide ergonomic advantages for 
raising and transporting open-bottom containers 
and skids.

PTH 50S
Capacity: 2200 lb
Lift Height: Up to 31.5 in

PTH 50PS
Capacity: 2200 lb
Lift Height: Up to 31.5 in

Contact your local Crown dealer or 
Visit crown.com to learn more.

Walkie Stackers
Designed with flexibility in mind, Crown stackers 
satisfy a wide range of applications with easy 
to use features to meet multiple needs. These 
include: stacking vertically on a rack system, 
positioning a portable work station at optimal 
height, simplifying maintenance tasks, shipping 
and receiving at ground level.

Mobile Work
Positioning 
Solutions

C

B Series
Capacity: 2000 lbs.
Lift Height: Up to 110 in.

M Series
Capacity: 2000 lbs.
Lift Height: Up to 130 in.

ES Series
Capacity: 3500 lbs.
Lift Height: Up to 130 in.

Contact your local Crown dealer or 
Visit crown.com to learn more.

17

ES Series 
Capacity:  3500 lb 
Lift Height: Up to 132 in.

Walkie Stackers
Designed with flexibility in mind, Crown stackers 
satisfy a wide range of applications with easy 
to use features to meet multiple needs. These 
include: stacking vertically on a rack system, 
positioning a portable work station at optimal 
height, simplifying maintenance tasks, shipping 
and receiving at ground level.

Mobile Work
Positioning 
Solutions

C

B Series
Capacity: 2000 lbs.
Lift Height: Up to 110 in.

M Series
Capacity: 2000 lbs.
Lift Height: Up to 130 in.

ES Series
Capacity: 3500 lbs.
Lift Height: Up to 130 in.

Contact your local Crown dealer or 
Visit crown.com to learn more.

M 3200 Series
Capacity: 2,000 lbs.
Max Lift Height: 144 in

ES 4000 Series
Capacity: 3,500 lbs.
Max Lift Height: 132 in
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

RD 5700 
Narrow-Aisle Reach Truck

RM 6000
Narrow-Aisle Reach Truck

RR 5700
Narrow-Aisle Reach Truck

Crown Rental Program

Seasons change and your business needs 
can change with them.  Whether you need 
a lift truck for a few days, or a few weeks, 
Crown has the right lift truck for the job. 

C

Right Truck. 
Right Now.

C-5
LPG Pneumatic

SC 5200
Three-Wheel Counterbalance

FC 5200
Four-Wheel Counterbalnce

crown.com SF19734 02-17

Call Today 1-877-RNT-LIFT
1-877-768-5438

C-5 
LPG Cushion

Contact Your Local Crown Dealer Today
And Experience The Crown Difference.Call Today 1-877-RNT-LIFT

1-877-768-5438

Contact Your Local Crown Dealer Today
And Experience The Crown Difference. crown.com

RR 5700 
Narrow-Aisle Reach Truck

SC 5700 FC 5700 
Four-Wheel Counterbalance

SC 5700 
Three-Wheel Counterbalance
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

Electrical 
Crown replaces potentiometers, 
brushes, fuses and contactor  
assemblies. In addition, all wire 
harnesses, power cables, lights,  
gauges and switches are 
checked and replaced  
as necessary.  

Structural  
During remanufacturing, poly mast 
stops/bumpers, lift chains, mast 
shimming, forks, overhead guard, 
frame, power unit/mast mounting  
and other components—including  
every nut and bolt—are checked  
and replaced as necessary.

Hydraulics  
During truck remanufacturing,  
the hydraulic system, filters, 
hydraulic oil, cylinders, packing, 
hoses and other worn hardware  
are replaced.

Brakes   
To ensure the safe operation of  
each Encore lift truck, we perform  
a complete brake overhaul that  
includes the replacement of  
cylinders, pads, rotors and fluids.

Appearance  
 

gets special attention during the 
remanufacturing process, including 
steam cleaning, dent/bent metal  
repair and new floor mats/pads.

reNEWed  
Drive Units  
Gear oil and the drain  
plug gaskets are replaced  
in every Encore lift truck.  
We also replace anything  
needed—without  
question—to ensure  
superior performance.

ANATOMY OF AN

Contact Your Local Crown Dealer Today
And Experience The Crown Difference. crown.com

1-Year Warranty

The interior of an electric Encore truck

ELECTRIC FORKLIFT
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

Operator Training Programs
Program Name LMS Module Name LMS Number

It’s Up to You (required with programs marked with † below ) 

FC4000-4500 Series Four Wheel Sit-Down Trucks † FC 4000-4500 Series Operator Training 200009
GPC Operator Training GPC Operator Training 200014
IC Class IV and V Combustion Trucks Internal Combustion Class IV and V Operator Training 200016
M Series Rider Pallet Trucks † M Series Walkie Stackers Operator Training 200135
MPC3000 Series Order Picker MPC 3000 Operator Training 200069
PC4500 Series Rider Pallet Trucks PC 4500 and Quick Pick Remote Advance Operator Training 200043
PE4000-4500 Series Pallet Trucks PE 4000-4500 Operator Training 36002
PR3000-4500 Series Pallet Trucks † PR 3000-4500 Series Operator Training 200021
PW3500 Series Walkie Pallet Trucks † PW 3000-3500 Series Operator Training 200106
RC3000 Series Stand-Up Riders † RC 3000 Series Operator Training 200142
RC5500 Series Stand-Up Riders RC 5500 Operator Training 200111
RR/RD- RM/RMD 5000-600 Series Reach Trucks RR/RM 5000-6000 Series Operator Training 200055
RT4000 Series Rider Pallet Trucks RT 4000 Operator Training 200068
SC4000-4500 Series Three Wheel Sit-Down Trucks † SC 4000-5000 Series Operator Training 200112
SH/SHR, ST/SX3000 and WE/WS2300 Series SH/SHR, ST/SX, WE/WS2300 Series Operator Training 200027
SP3000-4000 Series Stockpickers SP 3000-4000 Series Operator Training 200143
TR-TWR 3000-3600 Series Tow Tractors † TWR/TR 3000-4500 Series Operator Training 200030
TSP6000-7000 Series Turret Sideloaders † TSP 6000-7000 Series Operator Training 200059
Wave Work Assist Vehicle Wave Operator Training 200062
WP2000 Series Waalkie Pallet Trucks † WP 2300-3000 Series Operator Training 200125
DualMode T Advanced Onboarding DP189005 DualMode T Advanced Onboarding 189005
DualMode T Basic DP187007 DualMode T Basic 187007
DualMode T Introduction to Guide Path DP187006 DualMode T Introduction to Guide Path 187006
InfoLink Training for Operators DP01539 InfoLink Training for Operators 1539
LeadSafe Supervisor Training DP36700 LeadSafe Supervisor Training 36700
Operator Training Trainer’s Guide Operator Training Trainer’s Guide 200087
Pedestrian Safety Pedestrian Safety 43400

Safety in Your Application
We can help you in your effort to provide a safe and productive powered industrial lift truck work 
environment not only with equipment designed around your operator, but with training products and 
services for your operators, trainers, supervisors, technicians and even your workplace pedestrians.

We have been setting the standard for years with unmatched  
customer service, quality & value!

Highly interactive classes with extensive practical hands-on training

In-depth, custom tailored programs available at customer's location

Seasoned instructors, qualified to train on all brands/types of equipment▼
▼

▼
▼
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

crown.com

WORK EASIER

Ready for Cold Storage
Order picking in cold storage environments typically 
requires gloves. The Fast-Charge Ring easily fits 
over gloves while buttons simplify operation. The 
QuickPick Rapid system is well suited to perform in 
temperatures as low as -25°F (-32°C).

See QuickPick Rapid in Action

5 -Second Charging
 and Pairing



22 Crown Warehouse Solutions

Walkie Stackers
Designed with flexibility in mind, Crown stackers 
satisfy a wide range of applications with easy 
to use features to meet multiple needs. These 
include: stacking vertically on a rack system, 
positioning a portable work station at optimal 
height, simplifying maintenance tasks, shipping 
and receiving at ground level.

Mobile Work
Positioning 
Solutions

C

B Series
Capacity: 2000 lbs.
Lift Height: Up to 110 in.

M Series
Capacity: 2000 lbs.
Lift Height: Up to 130 in.

ES Series
Capacity: 3500 lbs.
Lift Height: Up to 130 in.

Contact your local Crown dealer or 
Visit crown.com to learn more.

crown.com
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

It’s time to make the most of 
your connections.

Improve operator safety by 
revealing best practices and 
areas of risk to help with 
targeted improvements for new 
and existing operators.

Accelerate improvement by 
optimizing your fleet to increase 
productivity in your operation.

Crown’s InfoLink system links your equipment, 
people and processes and connects you to 
information that matters, allowing you to make 
informed decisions about your fleet.

crown.com
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

®

	anage your assets more 
efficiently within the InfoLink 
software and connect with your 
fleet anytime, anywhere.

InfoLink reinforces an experience�first approach that 
inspires operators and motivates safe behaviors. 

he interactive data keeps everyone informed.

InfoLink helps increase uptime by 
scheduling planned maintenance, 
encouraging proper battery care 
practices, capturing event codes and 
utilizing checklist feedback to identify 
repairs early.

Customized reporting and interactive 
graphs can help you right�size your 
fleet and anticipate peak demand, 
reducing overall fleet costs.

Contact your local Crown dealer today and experience better results with InfoLink.

crown.com
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crown.com
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33Crown Warehouse Solutions

C

Contact Your Local Crown Dealer Today  
And Experience The Crown Difference.

Whether you’re looking for parts for Crown forklifts or virtually any other brand, depend on Crown to provide only high quality 
parts built to last longer and maximize uptime. By reducing the frequency of parts replacement and unexpected downtime, 
you’ll increase productivity, reduce cost and achieve lower cost of ownership.

Computerized Parts Inventory 
with Over 90% Local Availability

On-Site Parts Consignment 
Program to Place Parts at 
Your Fingertips

Electronic Parts & Service 
Resource Tool (PSRT) Provides 
Online Parts Ordering

Detailed Parts Usage Analysis 
Helps Determine the Parts 
You Need Most

Nationwide Fleet of Service 
Vehicles Stocked with the 
Most Commonly Used Parts

Hundreds of Thousands of 
Parts for More Than 50 Material 
Handling Brands

Long-Lasting Parts
Lower Cost Of Ownership

crown.com

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   33 2/18/2019   3:58:38 PM

crown.com

Crown 360 Parts & Service
Provides Online Parts Ordering
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

By offering a variety of maintenance programs – each with optional services – 
your local Crown dealer can provide a maintenance solution that best fits your 
company’s individual needs.

C

Maximize Value
Minimize Downtime

Programs  Time & 
Material Planned Full Complete

Integrity Service System®    

Integrity Parts System®    

Truck PMs   

Periodic Maintenance  

Wearable Components   

Major Components  

Side Shift Attachment Repair  

Wheels and Tires 

Light Bulbs and Fuses 

Misuse or Abuse ($500 or less) 

Detailed Service Reports    

Customized Billing Cycle Options    

Battery PMs* (Optional)   

Battery Repairs* (Optional)    

Charger PMs* (Optional)   

Charger Repairs* (Optional)    

*Note: Consult your Crown representative for details.

Nationwide, GPS-Tracked 
Service Fleet  
4 hour or less response time

Minimum 40 Hours 
Training Per Year 
Exceptional first time fix rate

Comprehensive, Tablet-
Based Service Platform
Access to service history, 
warranty info and service 
manuals

Extensive Support Team
Advanced field support backed 
by a factory-based call center

Contact Your Local Crown Dealer Today  
And Experience The Crown Difference.

crown.com

Service Request App
Instant access to service from 
your mobile device

Parts Availability
Over 90% at local location

Contact Your Local Crown Dealer Today
And Experience The Crown Difference. crown.com
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Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   32 2/18/2019   3:58:37 PM

crown.com
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Crown Warehouse Solutions 181

Forklift Service 
At Your Fingertips
Request forklift service, discuss your rental needs 
or contact your dealer — all from the convenience 
of your smartphone or tablet. The Crown Service 
Request app provides quick access to Crown 
service to help you maximize uptime! 

Let us fix it right the first time! Submit 
a service request and you will be 
connected to service experts with 
industry-leading response times.

Have a support question? Submit your 
inquiry by tapping the 'Contact Us' button. 
A Crown representative will review your 
inquiry and contact you shortly.

Need to find your nearest Crown dealer?  
The 'My Dealer' section offers easy 
access to location and contact 
information for a dealer in your area.

Need to rent a lift truck now? Tap the
'Rent Now' button and connect directly  
to a Crown representative to discuss  
your needs.

DOWNLOAD
The Crown Service Request app today!

For technical support, please email us at mobile.development@crown.com.

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   181 2/18/2019   4:00:57 PM

crown.com

mailto:mobile.development@crown.com
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

V-Force® Lithium-Ion Energy Storage Systems

The V-Force® Lithium-Ion ESS is fully integrated with a full line of  
Crown lift trucks for flexibility, scalability and convenience.

  Lower Maintenance, Lower Costs – Eliminates the time-consuming 
tasks associated with lead-acid batteries including battery changes, 
watering or special battery rooms.

  Improved Efficiency – Achieve greater efficiency, higher sustained  
voltage properties as the battery discharges.

  True Opportunity Charging – Increase uptime with periodic opportuni-
ty charging, enabling one lithium-ion battery to achieve more run time in 
a 24-hour period.

  No Battery Swapping – One lithium-ion battery can handle one shift or 
multiple shifts with no need for extra batteries or the downtime required 
to change them.

  Increased Safety – Zero emissions during charging means no gassing 
and no exposure toharmful acids and vapors. A multi-level safety  
architecture provides complete protection during use.

  Longer Life – Lithium-ion batteries outperform lead-acid batteries,  
saving replacement and service costs over time.

Industrial Lithium Ion Batteries 

Note: Communication/Diagnostic Kit (Part No. 165064) includes Communication Y cable 
and Peak Can Dongle. Communication/Diagnostic Cable Only (Part No. 165541-001)

V-Force Lithium Ion Energy Storage Systems  
for WP Series Pallet Truck

  Integrated on-board charger

  Fully integrated with truck display showing battery discharge levels and warnings

  Connection to the Early Warning System alerts the operator before the battery stops  
truck operation

  The battery management system extends battery life by preventing abuse and  
operation outside warranted conditions

  Longer Life - Can undergo considerably more charge/discharge cycles than  
lead acid batteries before their capacity is significantly reduced

  Extended Run Time - Higher energy density, often resulting in longer run time  
versus lead acid batteries

  More Efficient - More energy efficient when charging and discharging, reducing  
carbon footprint

  Safer and Easier to Maintain - Maintenance free, eliminating the need for battery 
watering and avoiding the exposure of your employees to harmful acid and vapors

  CE compliant and UL Listed

  Warranty - 5 years from date of sale, or when reaching Maximum Ah Throughput, 
which is 2000 cycles x 80% of the battery capacity     
  

The V-Force Lithium Ion Pack's design supports superior  
functionality to promote easier, more efficient use

Note: Authorization of Modification is needed for trucks not already modified for lithium ion 
batteries by Crown Equipment.

Communication Accessory Kit (P.N. 164423-001): Includes: 24V Jumper Plug 
for deeply discharged recovery. Communication Peak Can Dongle, Communication 
Cable for downloading data and diagnostics, and Replacement Comms Cable.

Communication Accessory Kit Less Dongle (P.N. 164423)

Communication Cable Only (P.N. 164469-002)

24V Jumper Plug (P.N. 164424): For deeply discharged recovery.

Power Cable NEMA/CEE7 14AWG 2M BLK (P.N. 300805-042)

WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

V-Force Lead Acid Batteries
With a lower initial cost than other battery technologies, 
V-Force lead acid batteries can provide a cost-effective 
power solution for a range of duty cycles, including  
multi-shift operations. 
 

WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

Industrial Lead-Acid Batteries

Tubular Lead-Acid Batteries

  Flexible bolt-on inter-cell cable connectors for easy maintenance, higher  
current delivery with less internal resistance and lower operating temperatures.

  Fully insulated flex connectors and post bolts to prevent arcing and lead exposure.

  V-LA1120 Series - Standard low maintenance cells hold more water, reducing  
watering frequency. Flexible bolt-on inter-cell connectors simplify maintenance by 
allowing a technician to isolate, remove and replace cells. 

   V-LA1130 Series - High capacity cells for increased run time for high duty  
cycle applications.

      

This advanced lead-acid technology increases the surface area of active 
material, improving productivity and extending runtimes for multi-shift  
applications.

V-Force Lead Acid Batteries can 
come equipped with:

    V-Force single point watering kits. 24V – 80V.

  Battery water indicator lights.

  Battery Monitoring Identification device (BMID).  
       See image below.

  Battery Handle.
 
 

Contact your local Crown Dealer for: 
  Complete battery and charger service for all brands of equipment

  Watering systems and filling equipment

  Battery and handling equipment, charging area design

  Rental batteries and chargers

  Material handling equipment
 
 

Battery Monitoring Identification device

http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

Industrial Battery Chargers

Features
  Multi-voltage and multi amp hr
  Capable of Conventional, Opportunity, 

and V-Force Lithium-Ion profiles
  Auto equalization by cycles or date/time
  100-277V Single Phase Charger
  Accessory Capable (with Expansion Board)
  WIFI/Ethernet Ready
  Optional Current sensing BMID available
  Downloadable event log - up to  

10,000 events

  Marks of Conformity - UL Listed, cUL 
Listed, CEC-BC Compliant

  Mounting bracket included 
  Warranty - 2 year full plus 1 year parts
  Lead-Acid and Lithium-Ion Capable
  Multi-voltage charge capacity: charges 

12V, 24V, 36V, and 48V
  Output options of 48A, 85A, 120A,  

and 240A

CEC

Approved

HFM3 Single Phase Series 

HFM3 Triple Phase  
Series

Features
  Modular design 
  Reliable and redundant
  Multi voltage and multi amp hr
  Capable of Conventional, Opportunity, 

Fast or V-Force Lithium-ion profiles
  Lithium ready option
  Auto equalization by cycles or date/time
  Accessory Capable   

(with Expansion Board)
  WIFI/Ethernet ready
  Optional current sensing BMID available

  Downloadable event log - up to 10,000
  Marks of Conformity - UL Listed, cUL 

Listed, CEC-BC Compliant
  Mounting bracket included
  Warranty - 2 years full plus 1 year parts
  V-HFM3 FS6 - dual cable

Note: P.N. 300118-001 for USB cable

Note: For additional information, please 
reference the brochure and price pages 
available through your local Crown dealer 
or the Partner Site.

HFE3 Single Phase Series

Features
  High-frequency Economy Charger 
  High efficiency = energy savings 
  Compact and lightweight
  CE and RoHS Compliant - UL Listed
  Mounting bracket included with  

every charger
  Auto equalization by cycles or date/time

  Warranty - 2 year full plus 1 year parts
  Reporting capabilities
  Multiple DC voltage 12V/24V/36V/48V
  Wider AC voltage range - 100V to 277V 
    - Single Phase
  Output options of 48A, 85A, and 120A

  Warranty - 2 year full plus 1 year parts
  Reporting capabilities
  Multiple DC voltage 24/36/45V
  Higher AC voltage range - up to 600V AC

Features
  High-frequency economy charger 
  High efficiency = energy savings 
  Compact and lightweight
  CE and RoHS compliant - UL Listed
  Mounting bracket included with  

every charger

HFM3 FS4 

HFE3 Triple Phase Series

HFM3 FS3
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

Short L-Bracket for RackingShort L-Bracket for Racking

Industrial Battery Chargers Continued

  BATTERY SERVICE SUPPLIES

Part No. Description

� 079528 Koorsen 2.5 lb. Fire Extinguisher, ABC*

� 365466 NuTend 16 Gallon Eye Wash Station*

� 365474 Water Additive, Case/12*

� 365468 ProWorks® Eye Wash Station, 1 kit*

� 365469-001 ProWorks® Replacement Bottle of Eye Wash*

� 300035 Battery Spill Kit*

� 365260-001 Apron, Black*

� 300042

� 300041

� 300044

� 300403-050 Reusable Battery Acid Floor and Counter Mat, 3 ft. x 50 ft.*

� 300421 Battery Protector® Acid Spill Absorber and Neutralizer, 5 gal.* 

� 300421-030 Battery Protector® Acid Spill Absorber and Neutralizer, 30 gal.*

� 363124-001 Crown Battery Cleaner, 18 oz.

� 363125-001 Crown Battery Protector, 14 oz.

� 363133-001 QuickCable Black Battery Reconditioner, 12 oz.

  CHARGER ACCESSORIES

*Strongly suggested per OSHA standards

  WATERING GUN

Part No. Description

� 300236 V-Force® Battery Watering Gun

  FLOAT SYSTEM - FILL OPTIONS

Part No. Description

� 300224-147 120 V AC 10 Gallon Watering Cart

� 300224-090 120 V DC 10 Gallon Watering Cart

� 300226-005 V-Force® Water Deionizer

  BATTERY ACID INDICATORS

Part No. Description

� 340011-012 Smart Blinky Pro, 2.35 in.

� 340011-015 Smart Blinky Pro, 5 in.

� 340011-007 Blinky, 2.35 in.

� 340011-008 Blinky, 5 in.

� 340011-009 Smart Blinky, 2.35 in.

� 340011-010 Smart Blinky Remote, 2.35 in.

� 340011-011 Smart Blinky, 5 in.

  BATTERY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Part No. Description

� 340640 V-Force® Small Fleet BMS Controller

� 300314-SU6 Sentinel with Blue Light

  SAFETY BOOTS

Part No. Description

� 300413-050 V-Force® Safety Boot, SB, 50 A

� 300413-175 V-Force® Safety Boot, SB, 175 A

� 300413-350 V-Force® Safety Boot, SB, 350 A

� 300462-175 V-Force® Safety Boot, SBX, 175 A

� 300462-350 V-Force® Safety Boot, SBX, 350 A

Battery Room Checklist

SF20053 Rev. 02-22

Thank you for allowing me to conduct a survey of your current 
forklift battery charging and maintenance resources. The items 
noted below are products we recommend you consider adding or 
updating within your current charging area to help support proper 
battery maintenance, charging and safe handling. These products 
and many more parts and supplies can be found in the attached 
One Source Lift Truck Parts Catalog.

If you have any questions regarding these recommendations, or 
about placing an order with Crown Equipment, please contact me:

Name

Phone 

Email

crown.com

Part No. Description 

169244-001   Rail Stop

Magnet Mount Cable Holder 

168175-001    Battery Pogo Stick, 39 in.

Tender Kit 

L-Bracket, Steel, Black  

Pogo Stick L Mounting Bracket 

Tool Balance Swivel Mount   

Retractor w/ Grommet 

HD Pogo Stick w/ Tender Kit 

Faceshield, Clear* 

Headgear* 

Acid Resistant Glove, Green*

396568

168284-001

300460

168283-001

300038-005

396625-001

168176-002















Faceshield, Clear*

Headgear*

Acid Resistant Glove, Green*

Rail Stop

Radians 12 Gallon Eye Wash Station*

Eye Wash Station, 1 kit*

Replacement Bottle of Eye Wash*
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FC PUF (SINGLE)

Lead Acid  
Recommendation

Lithium  
Recommendation

For more details, contact your local Crown dealer or visit crown.com.

FC PUF (BACK TO BACK) DIAGONAL

14
"

CHARGER DEPTH

13
1 2"
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Tower Light 

  
• HFM3 LED light indicates battery  
 charge status from a distance. 
• Includes 11.81 inch pole with  
 mounting bracket, I/O expansion  
 board with internal wiring loom,  
 expansion board mounting standoff 
 and DE9 mounting standoffs. 

Part Number - 396586-001

396587-001

Remote Switch 

396555

Part No. Description
396587-001 Use with V-HFM3 chargers that 

are mounted in a location not 
easy to access.

396555 Use with V-HFM chargers that 
are mounted in a location not 
easy to access. 

Replacement parts for Part No. 396587-001:  
Remote control only - P.N. 396587
Remote control cable - P.N. 396587-002

Part Number - 168372-002

Charger Accessories

Battery Monitoring 
Identification Device (BMID)
  
• Automatically programs 
 V-Force V-HFM/V-HFM3  
 chargers with the correct   
 battery charge profile. 
• Dual profile configuration  
 to optimize battery health 
 and SOC for opportunity  
 or fast charging. 
• Records all battery events 
 including temperature, 
 charge and discharge cycles. 
• Current sensing up to  
 +/– 1300 amps.
• Electrolyte level sensor.
• Temperature probe senses  
 battery temperature 
 throughout the complete 
 charge cycle and adjusts the 
 charge profile as needed. 
 

• Larger toroid to fit 4/0 cable.
•  Rugged case construction 
 resists impact, water, and 
 battery electrolyte spills. 
• Bluetooth® Class 1 for improved 
 range when connecting to a
 laptop or tablet.
• UL Classified 
• Installation kit included  
 (P.N. 396525-KIT) 

Continued

Replacement parts: Temperature 
Sensor - P.N. 396573;
Installation Kit - P.N. 396525-KIT

Charger Accessories

WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

Balance DC charger cables or tools  
weighing up to 15 lbs. Spring tension  
adjusts easily.

Part No. Description
171780-001 Cable Retractor

396625-001 Cable Retractor with  
Grommet/Cable Housing

V-Force Cable Retractor

396625-001

396625

WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

Part Number - 168283-001

Long L-Bracket is used in conjunction with a pogo stick to keep 
cables elevated and off the floor.

  
• Use the longer L-bracket to mount 
 to the wall next to the FS3 size 
 cabinet charger.
• Can be used with both our standard  
 and heavy duty pogo sticks.

Also available: 

*Recommended for use with V-HFM3 FS3-3    
 models and larger.  

L-Bracket includes hardware. Used to mount pogo stick to racking.

Part Number - 300460

Mounting Hardware
The Mounting Bracket is a convenient solution for mounting charger 
cabinets.

  
• Heavy duty steel construction 
 supports up to 50 lbs. 
• Allows the FS3 charger cabinet to be 
 mounted from the rear, side or to stand. 
• Included with every HFM3  
 model charger. 
• Frees up floor space and keeps 
 charger secure to prevent damage.

V-HFM3 Mounting Bracket
Part Number - 171243

WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

Part Number - 171244
 • Included with every HFM3  
 FS4/FS6 charger  

 • Included with every HFM and HFE  
 FS3 Cabinet 

Part Number - 396521-001
V-HFM and V-HFE Mounting Bracket

171243

396521-001

WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

�L-Bracket and Pogo Stick  
    P.N. 168176-001
�L-Bracket with Heavy Duty Pogo Tender Kit  
    P.N. 168176-003

Charging Station Accessories

  
• V-Shaped Rail Stop

V-Shaped Rail Stop
Part Number - 172069-001

Part Number - 171782-001
 • Handle Assembly 

Handle Assembly

172069-001

172070-001

172408-001

  
• Floor Label Kits

Floor Label Kit
Part Number - 172070-001

Part Number - 172408-001
 • Parking Stop Bracket 

Parking Stop Bracket

171782-001

NEW!

NEW!

NEW!

NEW!

Part Number - 172550
 • V-HFM3 Single-Phase only  
 

172550

171244

NEW!

NEW!

http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
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Charger Stands

V-Force® Barbed Watering Float System Kits

Voltage CPC ¾" input Brands used 
with Crown V-Force (most 
common), Philadelphia  
Scientific Stealth and Flow-
Rite. Select a system below.

CPC 1/2" input (used primarily 
with BWT (Battery Watering 
Technologies).  
Select a system below. 

BFS input (used primarily 
with BFS (Battery Watering 
Technologies).  
Select a system below.

Quick Connect Input Brands 
used with are Philadelphia  
Scientific Water Injector and 
Water Injector Spider.  
Select a system below.

12V 300316-006 300316-006-BWT 300316-006-BFS 300316-006-INJ

24V 300316-012 300316-012-BWT 300316-012-BFS 300316-012-INJ

36V 300316-018 300316-018-BWT 300316-018-BFS 300316-018-INJ

48V 300316-024 300316-024-BWT 300316-024-BFS 300316-024-INJ

72V 300316-036 300316-036-BWT 300316-036-BFS 300316-036-INJ

80V 300316-040 300316-040-BWT 300316-040-BFS 300316-040-INJ

Douglas Batteries (DIN vent openings): 24V-300316-012-01, 36V-300316-018-01, 48V-300316-024-01, 80V-300316-040-01
NOTE: Tubing cutter P.N. 3003227-allation tool and P.N. 300310-022 are helpful for installation of V-Force Float Watering Systems.
NOTE: V-Force watering kits installed from the factory on V-Force lead-acid bateries (Part# ending with -INS or -INP) use the same components as the kits above.  

Continued 
V-Force Barbed Valve Battery Watering Float Systems make the watering of your industrial batteries faster and
safer. You will need two components: a water supply (found throughout the One Source Catalog) and one of the
part numbers found below. If you have a Philadelphia Scientific Water Supply, you can order a V-Force Float 
System (e.g. 300316-012-INJ) to replace your 

The process is simple. First, identify the manufacturer of your water supply (e.g. Philadelphia Scientific, Battery 
Filling Systems (BFS), Battery Watering Technologies (BWT), V-Force, or Flow Rite). Then, identify the battery 
manufacturer; Douglas batteries will require a DIN adapter, which is included. Next, determine the battery voltage 
(24V, 36V, 48V). The final step is to select the watering system from the table below. The adapters shown are 
included so you can connect the kit you choose to your water supply.

NOTE: Tubing cutter P.N. 300227-007 and collar installation tool P.N. 300310-022 are required for installation of V-Force Float Watering Systems.
NOTE: V-Force watering kits installed from the factory on V-Force lead-acid batteries (Part # end with -INS or -INP) use the same components as 
the kits above.

Use the following table to help determine the best system for the application at hand. Not all applications are alike; be sure to put the appropriate 
product into the correct application to ensure years of cost effective & reliable operation.
Product Watering Gun Float System Spider Injector System
Facility Size 1-5 batteries 5-25 batteries 25 or more batteries
Application Light Duty 

Small Facility 
Infrequent Use 
Golf Course

Medium Duty
Low Water Pressure 
Medium Facility

Heavy Duty 
Abusive Conditions 
Rapid Charge 
Battery Changers

Time to Install Not Applicable 12 Minutes 3 Minutes
Time to Fill an 18-Cell Battery 20 Minutes 2-10 Minutes 15 Seconds
Payback/ROI $ $$ $$$

Battery and Charger 8.21

IfyouhaveaPhiladelphiaScientificStealth/Flow
Rite/Crown V-Forcewatersupply:

Select a float watering system below

If youhave a BatteryWateringTechnologieswater
supply: Select a float watering system below

Voltage Standard Battery Douglas Battery
*Includes DIN Adapters

Voltage Standard Battery

12V 300316-006 12V 300316-006-BWT
24V 300316-012 300316-012-01 24V 300316-012-BWT
36V 300316-018 300316-018-01 36V 300316-018-BWT
48V 300316-024 300316-024-01 48V 300316-024-BWT
72V 300316-036 72V 300316-036-BWT
80V 300316-040 300316-040-01 80V 300316-040-BWT

If you have a Battery Filling System water
supply: Select a float watering system below

If you have aPhiladelphia Scientific Injectorwater
supply: Select a float watering system below

Voltage Standard Battery Voltage Standard Battery

12V 300316-006-BFS 12V 300316-006-INJ
24V 300316-012-BFS 24V 300316-012-INJ
36V 300316-018-BFS 36V 300316-018-INJ
48V 300316-024-BFS 48V 300316-024-INJ
72V 300316-036-BFS 72V 300316-036-INJ
80V 300316-018-BFS 80V 300316-040-INJ
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Continued 
V-Force Barbed Valve Battery Watering Float Systems make the watering of your industrial batteries faster and 
safer. You will need two components: a water supply (found throughout the One Source Catalog) and one of the 
part numbers found below. If you have a Philadelphia Scientific Water Supply, you can order a V-Force Float 
System (e.g. 300316-012-INJ) to replace your 

The process is simple. First, identify the manufacturer of your water supply (e.g. Philadelphia Scientific, Battery 
Filling Systems (BFS), Battery Watering Technologies (BWT), V-Force, or Flow Rite). Then, identify the battery 
manufacturer; Douglas batteries will require a DIN adapter, which is included. Next, determine the battery voltage 
(24V, 36V, 48V). The final step is to select the watering system from the table below. The adapters shown are 
included so you can connect the kit you choose to your water supply.

NOTE: Tubing cutter P.N. 300227-007 and collar installation tool P.N. 300310-022 are required for installation of V-Force Float Watering Systems.
NOTE: V-Force watering kits installed from the factory on V-Force lead-acid batteries (Part # end with -INS or -INP) use the same components as 
the kits above.

Use the following table to help determine the best system for the application at hand. Not all applications are alike; be sure to put the appropriate 
product into the correct application to ensure years of cost effective & reliable operation.
Product Watering Gun Float System Spider Injector System
Facility Size 1-5 batteries 5-25 batteries 25 or more batteries
Application Light Duty 

Small Facility 
Infrequent Use 
Golf Course

Medium Duty
Low Water Pressure 
Medium Facility

Heavy Duty 
Abusive Conditions 
Rapid Charge 
Battery Changers

Time to Install Not Applicable 12 Minutes 3 Minutes
Time to Fill an 18-Cell Battery 20 Minutes 2-10 Minutes 15 Seconds
Payback/ROI $ $$ $$$

Battery and Charger 8.21

IfyouhaveaPhiladelphiaScientificStealth/Flow
Rite/Crown V-Forcewatersupply:

Select a float watering system below

If youhave a BatteryWateringTechnologieswater
supply: Select a float watering system below

Voltage Standard Battery Douglas Battery
*Includes DIN Adapters

Voltage Standard Battery

12V 300316-006 12V 300316-006-BWT
24V 300316-012 300316-012-01 24V 300316-012-BWT
36V 300316-018 300316-018-01 36V 300316-018-BWT
48V 300316-024 300316-024-01 48V 300316-024-BWT
72V 300316-036 72V 300316-036-BWT
80V 300316-040 300316-040-01 80V 300316-040-BWT

If you have a Battery Filling System water
supply: Select a float watering system below

If you have aPhiladelphia Scientific Injectorwater
supply: Select a float watering system below

Voltage Standard Battery Voltage Standard Battery

12V 300316-006-BFS 12V 300316-006-INJ
24V 300316-012-BFS 24V 300316-012-INJ
36V 300316-018-BFS 36V 300316-018-INJ
48V 300316-024-BFS 48V 300316-024-INJ
72V 300316-036-BFS 72V 300316-036-INJ
80V 300316-018-BFS 80V 300316-040-INJ
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V-Force Barbed Watering Float Valve & System Components

®

Voltage Philly Sci or
Flow Rite Philly Sci Injector Battery Filling

System
Battery Watering

Technologies DIN

12V 300316-006 300316-006-INJ 300316-006-BFS 300316-006-BWT

24V 300316-012 300316-012-INJ 300316-012-BFS 300316-012-BWT 300316-012-01

36V 300316-018 300316-018-INJ 300316-018-BFS 300316-018-BWT 300316-018-01

48V 300316-024 300316-024-INJ 300316-024-BFS 300316-024-BWT 300316-024-01

72V 300316-036 300316-036-INJ 300316-036-BFS 300316-036-BWT

80V 300316-040 300316-040-INJ 300316-040-BFS 300316-040-BWT 300316-040-01

NOTE: Select the proper watering system kit from the table to match your current manufacturer’s watering supply system.

300224-147

120v DC 10 Gallon  
Watering Cart
300224-090

120v AC 10 Gallon  
Watering Cart

21
PF20469 08-21

Contact your local Crown dealer or 
visit crown.com to learn more.

See section 8 of the One Source Lift Truck Parts catalog for all available replacement parts.

300222
Direct Fill Link

300223

5 Gallon Gravity Flow  
Tank-Hose

Float System Water Supply Options

V-Force Watering Gun
300236

Highly Visible Fill Level Indicator 
Viewable from top and side

Barbed Fittings
Clampless Barbed Fittings
make it easy to secure tubing

Snap-Fit Base
No separate 

adapter required

Lowest Profile
0.60" (15.2 mm)

5-YEAR

WARRANTY

Built-in Float Guard

Rotatable Base 
Once installed

300316-007

“One Size Fits All”
• Fills all cells to appropriate level
• Multiple float sizes not needed

Barbed Valve Option 

“One Size Fits All”
• Fills all cells to appropriate level 
• Multiple !oat sizes not needed

Component Part Number Component Description
300316-007 V-Force Barbed Valve
300316-002-XX V-Force Barbed Tubing
300316-001 End Plugs For V-Force Barbed Watering
300316-004 Std Barbed Input Assembly V-Force

Component Part Number Component Description
300225-001 V-Force Float Assembly
300220-072-XX V-Force Universal Tubing
300220-029 End Plugs for V-Force Watering
300220-083 Input Assembly V-Force

Component Part Number Component Description
300227-015 BFS Adapter
300227-031 BWT Adapter
300227-014 Flow-Rite Adapter
300310-008 Injector Tubing - 1/2'' OD, 25'
300310-018 Injector Tubing - 1/2'' OD, 500'

Barbed Watering Kit Cmponents

Standard Watering Kit Components

Additional Watering Kit Components

V-Force Battery Watering System Components

Battery Watering Application Chart

Barbed Valve Option
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Direct Fill Link
Designed to attach to in-house plumbing. 
Water pressure may not exceed 80 PSI. Do 
not fill from a faucet.

5 Gallon Gravity Flow  
Tank-Hose
• Sturdy 5-gallon polypropylene tank
• Easy to fill
• Flow indicator
• 25 ft. hose attaches with a rugged 
  connector
• Note: Unit needs to be mounted at least  
 5 feet above the top of the battery.

12v 10 Gallon Watering Cart
• Easy to transport to remote locations
• Easy to fill; large opening
• Charge the battery operated unit from any
 120 VAC outlet with the provided charger 
• Sturdy 10-gallon polypropylene tank
• 9 ft hose
• On/off switch on rear of unit
• Easy to use; instructions printed on the unit

Pressure Tank Watering Cart
• Sturdy 10 gallon (38.9 liter) steel tank
• Capacity gauge indicates how full the tank is
• No battery or electricity required — uses 
 your building's water pressure to deliver 
 water wherever you need it
• 9 ft. (2.7 m) of industrial input hose;  
 10 ft. (3 m) of industrial output hose

Output House with Quick-Connect
• 10 ft. (3 m) of industrial output hose with 
 quick-connect

Shelf For Float System  
Gravity Tank
• Wall-mountable shelf to hold 5-gallon gravity 
 tank shown above
• 100 lb capacity

Water Deionizer
• Comes with everything you need to make 
  pure water from the tap
• Operates at full-line pressure to dispense 
 pure water directly from the deionizer
• Quick cartridge replacement requires no 
  tools
• 20-ft output hose allows maximum 
 watering flexibility and convenience
• Optional Watering Gun lets you fill a 
 battery directly from the deionizer

CAT. NO. 300226

Battery Watering — Float System

CAT. NO. 300222

CAT. NO.  AC/DC

300224-147 AC
300224-090 DC

CAT. NO. 300234-003

Battery Watering Gun 

CAT. NO. 300236

Ergonomically Designed
• Easy-squeeze, rugged handle
• 45° bend nozzle
• Less bending over to fill battery
Superior Strength
• Built from rugged, engineered ABS plastic
• Weak points eliminated; pressure regulator incorporated into nozzle
Flow Diffuser
• Converts the rapid flow to a gentle spray
• Protects nozzle from damage
Secure Level Control
• Will not move over time
• Adjustable or removable
• Pre-set for optimum level for most motive power batteries
• Beveled to conform to vent well at many angles
Faster Fill
• 1.7 GPM
• Spend less time watering

CAT. NO. 300234-002

CAT. NO. 300223

CAT. NO. 300223-002

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   150 2/18/2019   4:00:34 PM
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Crown Warehouse Solutions 151

Water Injector System
• Very Fast Operation: An average industrial 
truck battery can be filled, with precise level 
control, in less than 15 seconds. The savings in 
labor costs alone often pays for the system within 
its first year of operation. 
• Quality of Watering: It extends the life of 
each expensive battery it is installed on due 
to improved quality of watering. The battery is 
properly watered every time. 
• Safety and Environmental Cleanliness: 
There is no need to peer into cells to inspect levels as 
with manual filling. Spider Injector Watering Systems 
automatically fill each cell to the correct level, so no 
overfilling and no electrolyte overflow during charge.

Direct Fill Hose Injector
The Direct Fill Hose Injector requires 
a minimum of 25 psi of flowing water 
at a rate of 8 gallons per minute.  If the 
flow is inadequate, the Injectors will not 
shut off. If a factory authorized water 
supply is not being used, water pressure 
from the wall must be confirmed with 
a 300310-027 Water Flow Pressure 
Measurement Tool. 

Hydro Cart Injector
• Sturdy 20 gallon polypropylene tank
• 30 ft of total reach, 15-ft power cord plus 15 ft  
 of 5⁄8" high-output industrial hose
• (andles like a hand truck
• On/off switch and power indicator located on 
  front of unit
• Plug into 110 6AC outlet
• Flow indicator tells when the injectors have  
 shut off

Mini Hydro Cart Injector
• 10 gallon polypropylene tank
• 23 ft of total reach
• Easy to transport to remote locations
• Plug into 110 6AC outlet

Booster Pump
Used when the in-plant water pressure is 
not high enough to completely fill a bladder 
tank. It cannot be used to fill the injector 
system directly since it does not have a high 
enough flow rate.
• Use with 30030� bladder tank
• $elivers 1.5 Gallons per minute
• Automatically turns off when output 
  pressure reaches 80 psi
• Wall mountable and requires 110v A/C outlet
• 15 ft input hose

Bladder Tank 10 Gallon
• 10 gallon steel tank
• 2equires no power

Tank capacities based on input 
pressure
Input Pressure Tank Capacity
80 PSI 10 Gallon
70 PSI 9.5 Gallon
60 PSI 8 Gallon
50 PSI 6 Gallon
Note: Water pressure below 50 PS) will 
require a booster pump. 

CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION

300302-012 24V Spider Injector Kit Standard
300302-018 36V Spider Injector Kit Standard
300302-024 48V Spider Injector Kit Standard
300309-012 24V Spider Injector Kit w/DIN Adapter
300309-018 36V Spider Injector Kit w/DIN Adapter
300309-024 48V Spider Injector Kit w/DIN Adapter

CAT. NO.  LENGTH

300305 20'

CAT. NO. 300302

CAT. NO. 300304

CAT. NO. 300303

CAT. NO. 300306

Battery Watering — Spider Injector System

5-YEA
R

WARRAN
TY

• No-Freeze Tubing    • 2-Stage Filtration    • Easy Installation    • 5-Year Warranty

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   151 2/18/2019   4:00:34 PM

Water Injector System
• Very Fast Operation: An average industrial 
truck battery can be filled, with precise level 
control, in less than 15 seconds. The savings in 
labor costs alone often pays for the system within 
its first year of operation. 

• Quality of Watering: It extends the life of each 
expensive battery it is installed on due to improved 
quality of watering. The battery is properly watered 
every time. 

• Safety and Environmental Cleanliness: 
There is no need to peer into cells to inspect levels 
as with manual filling. Spider Injector Watering 
Systems automatically fill each cell to the correct 
level, so no overfilling and no electrolyte overflow 
during charge.  • No-Freeze Tubing   

• 2-Stage Filtration    
• Easy Installation   
• 5-Year Warranty
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Water Injector System
• Very Fast Operation: An average industrial 
truck battery can be filled, with precise level 
control, in less than 15 seconds. The savings in 
labor costs alone often pays for the system within 
its first year of operation. 
• Quality of Watering: It extends the life of 
each expensive battery it is installed on due 
to improved quality of watering. The battery is 
properly watered every time. 
• Safety and Environmental Cleanliness: 
There is no need to peer into cells to inspect levels as 
with manual filling. Spider Injector Watering Systems 
automatically fill each cell to the correct level, so no 
overfilling and no electrolyte overflow during charge.

Direct Fill Hose Injector
The Direct Fill Hose Injector requires 
a minimum of 25 psi of flowing water 
at a rate of 8 gallons per minute.  If the 
flow is inadequate, the Injectors will not 
shut off. If a factory authorized water 
supply is not being used, water pressure 
from the wall must be confirmed with 
a 300310-027 Water Flow Pressure 
Measurement Tool. 

Hydro Cart Injector
• Sturdy 20 gallon polypropylene tank
• 30 ft of total reach, 15-ft power cord plus 15 ft  
 of 5⁄8" high-output industrial hose
• (andles like a hand truck
• On/off switch and power indicator located on 
  front of unit
• Plug into 110 6AC outlet
• Flow indicator tells when the injectors have  
 shut off

Mini Hydro Cart Injector
• 10 gallon polypropylene tank
• 23 ft of total reach
• Easy to transport to remote locations
• Plug into 110 6AC outlet

Booster Pump
Used when the in-plant water pressure is 
not high enough to completely fill a bladder 
tank. It cannot be used to fill the injector 
system directly since it does not have a high 
enough flow rate.
• Use with 30030� bladder tank
• $elivers 1.5 Gallons per minute
• Automatically turns off when output 
  pressure reaches 80 psi
• Wall mountable and requires 110v A/C outlet
• 15 ft input hose

Bladder Tank 10 Gallon
• 10 gallon steel tank
• 2equires no power

Tank capacities based on input 
pressure
Input Pressure Tank Capacity
80 PSI 10 Gallon
70 PSI 9.5 Gallon
60 PSI 8 Gallon
50 PSI 6 Gallon
Note: Water pressure below 50 PS) will 
require a booster pump. 

CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION

300302-012 24V Spider Injector Kit Standard
300302-018 36V Spider Injector Kit Standard
300302-024 48V Spider Injector Kit Standard
300309-012 24V Spider Injector Kit w/DIN Adapter
300309-018 36V Spider Injector Kit w/DIN Adapter
300309-024 48V Spider Injector Kit w/DIN Adapter

CAT. NO.  LENGTH

300305 20'

CAT. NO. 300302

CAT. NO. 300304

CAT. NO. 300303

CAT. NO. 300306

Battery Watering — Spider Injector System

5-YEA
R

WARRAN
TY

• No-Freeze Tubing    • 2-Stage Filtration    • Easy Installation    • 5-Year Warranty
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Water Injector System
• Very Fast Operation: An average industrial 
truck battery can be filled, with precise level 
control, in less than 15 seconds. The savings in 
labor costs alone often pays for the system within 
its first year of operation. 
• Quality of Watering: It extends the life of 
each expensive battery it is installed on due 
to improved quality of watering. The battery is 
properly watered every time. 
• Safety and Environmental Cleanliness: 
There is no need to peer into cells to inspect levels as 
with manual filling. Spider Injector Watering Systems 
automatically fill each cell to the correct level, so no 
overfilling and no electrolyte overflow during charge.

Direct Fill Hose Injector
The Direct Fill Hose Injector requires 
a minimum of 25 psi of flowing water 
at a rate of 8 gallons per minute.  If the 
flow is inadequate, the Injectors will not 
shut off. If a factory authorized water 
supply is not being used, water pressure 
from the wall must be confirmed with 
a 300310-027 Water Flow Pressure 
Measurement Tool. 

Hydro Cart Injector
• Sturdy 20 gallon polypropylene tank
• 30 ft of total reach, 15-ft power cord plus 15 ft  
 of 5⁄8" high-output industrial hose
• (andles like a hand truck
• On/off switch and power indicator located on 
  front of unit
• Plug into 110 6AC outlet
• Flow indicator tells when the injectors have  
 shut off

Mini Hydro Cart Injector
• 10 gallon polypropylene tank
• 23 ft of total reach
• Easy to transport to remote locations
• Plug into 110 6AC outlet

Booster Pump
Used when the in-plant water pressure is 
not high enough to completely fill a bladder 
tank. It cannot be used to fill the injector 
system directly since it does not have a high 
enough flow rate.
• Use with 30030� bladder tank
• $elivers 1.5 Gallons per minute
• Automatically turns off when output 
  pressure reaches 80 psi
• Wall mountable and requires 110v A/C outlet
• 15 ft input hose

Bladder Tank 10 Gallon
• 10 gallon steel tank
• 2equires no power

Tank capacities based on input 
pressure
Input Pressure Tank Capacity
80 PSI 10 Gallon
70 PSI 9.5 Gallon
60 PSI 8 Gallon
50 PSI 6 Gallon
Note: Water pressure below 50 PS) will 
require a booster pump. 

CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION

300302-012 24V Spider Injector Kit Standard
300302-018 36V Spider Injector Kit Standard
300302-024 48V Spider Injector Kit Standard
300309-012 24V Spider Injector Kit w/DIN Adapter
300309-018 36V Spider Injector Kit w/DIN Adapter
300309-024 48V Spider Injector Kit w/DIN Adapter

CAT. NO.  LENGTH

300305 20'

CAT. NO. 300302

CAT. NO. 300304

CAT. NO. 300303

CAT. NO. 300306

Battery Watering — Spider Injector System
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R
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• No-Freeze Tubing    • 2-Stage Filtration    • Easy Installation    • 5-Year Warranty
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Water Injector System
• Very Fast Operation: An average industrial 
truck battery can be filled, with precise level 
control, in less than 15 seconds. The savings in 
labor costs alone often pays for the system within 
its first year of operation. 
• Quality of Watering: It extends the life of 
each expensive battery it is installed on due 
to improved quality of watering. The battery is 
properly watered every time. 
• Safety and Environmental Cleanliness: 
There is no need to peer into cells to inspect levels as 
with manual filling. Spider Injector Watering Systems 
automatically fill each cell to the correct level, so no 
overfilling and no electrolyte overflow during charge.

Direct Fill Hose Injector
The Direct Fill Hose Injector requires 
a minimum of 25 psi of flowing water 
at a rate of 8 gallons per minute.  If the 
flow is inadequate, the Injectors will not 
shut off. If a factory authorized water 
supply is not being used, water pressure 
from the wall must be confirmed with 
a 300310-027 Water Flow Pressure 
Measurement Tool. 

Hydro Cart Injector
• Sturdy 20 gallon polypropylene tank
• 30 ft of total reach, 15-ft power cord plus 15 ft  
 of 5⁄8" high-output industrial hose
• (andles like a hand truck
• On/off switch and power indicator located on 
  front of unit
• Plug into 110 6AC outlet
• Flow indicator tells when the injectors have  
 shut off

Mini Hydro Cart Injector
• 10 gallon polypropylene tank
• 23 ft of total reach
• Easy to transport to remote locations
• Plug into 110 6AC outlet

Booster Pump
Used when the in-plant water pressure is 
not high enough to completely fill a bladder 
tank. It cannot be used to fill the injector 
system directly since it does not have a high 
enough flow rate.
• Use with 30030� bladder tank
• $elivers 1.5 Gallons per minute
• Automatically turns off when output 
  pressure reaches 80 psi
• Wall mountable and requires 110v A/C outlet
• 15 ft input hose

Bladder Tank 10 Gallon
• 10 gallon steel tank
• 2equires no power

Tank capacities based on input 
pressure
Input Pressure Tank Capacity
80 PSI 10 Gallon
70 PSI 9.5 Gallon
60 PSI 8 Gallon
50 PSI 6 Gallon
Note: Water pressure below 50 PS) will 
require a booster pump. 

CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION

300302-012 24V Spider Injector Kit Standard
300302-018 36V Spider Injector Kit Standard
300302-024 48V Spider Injector Kit Standard
300309-012 24V Spider Injector Kit w/DIN Adapter
300309-018 36V Spider Injector Kit w/DIN Adapter
300309-024 48V Spider Injector Kit w/DIN Adapter

CAT. NO.  LENGTH

300305 20'

CAT. NO. 300302

CAT. NO. 300304

CAT. NO. 300303

CAT. NO. 300306

Battery Watering — Spider Injector System

5-YEA
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• No-Freeze Tubing    • 2-Stage Filtration    • Easy Installation    • 5-Year Warranty
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Water Injector System
• Very Fast Operation: An average industrial 
truck battery can be filled, with precise level 
control, in less than 15 seconds. The savings in 
labor costs alone often pays for the system within 
its first year of operation. 

• Quality of Watering: It extends the life of each 
expensive battery it is installed on due to improved 
quality of watering. The battery is properly watered 
every time. 

• Safety and Environmental Cleanliness: 
There is no need to peer into cells to inspect levels 
as with manual filling. Spider Injector Watering 
Systems automatically fill each cell to the correct 
level, so no overfilling and no electrolyte overflow 
during charge.  • No-Freeze Tubing   

• 2-Stage Filtration    
• Easy Installation   
• 5-Year Warranty
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Water Injector System
• Very Fast Operation: An average industrial 
truck battery can be filled, with precise level 
control, in less than 15 seconds. The savings in 
labor costs alone often pays for the system within 
its first year of operation. 
• Quality of Watering: It extends the life of 
each expensive battery it is installed on due 
to improved quality of watering. The battery is 
properly watered every time. 
• Safety and Environmental Cleanliness: 
There is no need to peer into cells to inspect levels as 
with manual filling. Spider Injector Watering Systems 
automatically fill each cell to the correct level, so no 
overfilling and no electrolyte overflow during charge.

Direct Fill Hose Injector
The Direct Fill Hose Injector requires 
a minimum of 25 psi of flowing water 
at a rate of 8 gallons per minute.  If the 
flow is inadequate, the Injectors will not 
shut off. If a factory authorized water 
supply is not being used, water pressure 
from the wall must be confirmed with 
a 300310-027 Water Flow Pressure 
Measurement Tool. 

Hydro Cart Injector
• Sturdy 20 gallon polypropylene tank
• 30 ft of total reach, 15-ft power cord plus 15 ft  
 of 5⁄8" high-output industrial hose
• (andles like a hand truck
• On/off switch and power indicator located on 
  front of unit
• Plug into 110 6AC outlet
• Flow indicator tells when the injectors have  
 shut off

Mini Hydro Cart Injector
• 10 gallon polypropylene tank
• 23 ft of total reach
• Easy to transport to remote locations
• Plug into 110 6AC outlet

Booster Pump
Used when the in-plant water pressure is 
not high enough to completely fill a bladder 
tank. It cannot be used to fill the injector 
system directly since it does not have a high 
enough flow rate.
• Use with 30030� bladder tank
• $elivers 1.5 Gallons per minute
• Automatically turns off when output 
  pressure reaches 80 psi
• Wall mountable and requires 110v A/C outlet
• 15 ft input hose

Bladder Tank 10 Gallon
• 10 gallon steel tank
• 2equires no power

Tank capacities based on input 
pressure
Input Pressure Tank Capacity
80 PSI 10 Gallon
70 PSI 9.5 Gallon
60 PSI 8 Gallon
50 PSI 6 Gallon
Note: Water pressure below 50 PS) will 
require a booster pump. 

CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION

300302-012 24V Spider Injector Kit Standard
300302-018 36V Spider Injector Kit Standard
300302-024 48V Spider Injector Kit Standard
300309-012 24V Spider Injector Kit w/DIN Adapter
300309-018 36V Spider Injector Kit w/DIN Adapter
300309-024 48V Spider Injector Kit w/DIN Adapter

CAT. NO.  LENGTH

300305 20'

CAT. NO. 300302

CAT. NO. 300304

CAT. NO. 300303

CAT. NO. 300306

Battery Watering — Spider Injector System
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• No-Freeze Tubing    • 2-Stage Filtration    • Easy Installation    • 5-Year Warranty
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Water Injector System
• Very Fast Operation: An average industrial 
truck battery can be filled, with precise level 
control, in less than 15 seconds. The savings in 
labor costs alone often pays for the system within 
its first year of operation. 
• Quality of Watering: It extends the life of 
each expensive battery it is installed on due 
to improved quality of watering. The battery is 
properly watered every time. 
• Safety and Environmental Cleanliness: 
There is no need to peer into cells to inspect levels as 
with manual filling. Spider Injector Watering Systems 
automatically fill each cell to the correct level, so no 
overfilling and no electrolyte overflow during charge.

Direct Fill Hose Injector
The Direct Fill Hose Injector requires 
a minimum of 25 psi of flowing water 
at a rate of 8 gallons per minute.  If the 
flow is inadequate, the Injectors will not 
shut off. If a factory authorized water 
supply is not being used, water pressure 
from the wall must be confirmed with 
a 300310-027 Water Flow Pressure 
Measurement Tool. 

Hydro Cart Injector
• Sturdy 20 gallon polypropylene tank
• 30 ft of total reach, 15-ft power cord plus 15 ft  
 of 5⁄8" high-output industrial hose
• (andles like a hand truck
• On/off switch and power indicator located on 
  front of unit
• Plug into 110 6AC outlet
• Flow indicator tells when the injectors have  
 shut off

Mini Hydro Cart Injector
• 10 gallon polypropylene tank
• 23 ft of total reach
• Easy to transport to remote locations
• Plug into 110 6AC outlet

Booster Pump
Used when the in-plant water pressure is 
not high enough to completely fill a bladder 
tank. It cannot be used to fill the injector 
system directly since it does not have a high 
enough flow rate.
• Use with 30030� bladder tank
• $elivers 1.5 Gallons per minute
• Automatically turns off when output 
  pressure reaches 80 psi
• Wall mountable and requires 110v A/C outlet
• 15 ft input hose

Bladder Tank 10 Gallon
• 10 gallon steel tank
• 2equires no power

Tank capacities based on input 
pressure
Input Pressure Tank Capacity
80 PSI 10 Gallon
70 PSI 9.5 Gallon
60 PSI 8 Gallon
50 PSI 6 Gallon
Note: Water pressure below 50 PS) will 
require a booster pump. 

CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION

300302-012 24V Spider Injector Kit Standard
300302-018 36V Spider Injector Kit Standard
300302-024 48V Spider Injector Kit Standard
300309-012 24V Spider Injector Kit w/DIN Adapter
300309-018 36V Spider Injector Kit w/DIN Adapter
300309-024 48V Spider Injector Kit w/DIN Adapter

CAT. NO.  LENGTH

300305 20'

CAT. NO. 300302

CAT. NO. 300304

CAT. NO. 300303

CAT. NO. 300306

Battery Watering — Spider Injector System

5-YEA
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• No-Freeze Tubing    • 2-Stage Filtration    • Easy Installation    • 5-Year Warranty
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Water Injector System
• Very Fast Operation: An average industrial 
truck battery can be filled, with precise level 
control, in less than 15 seconds. The savings in 
labor costs alone often pays for the system within 
its first year of operation. 
• Quality of Watering: It extends the life of 
each expensive battery it is installed on due 
to improved quality of watering. The battery is 
properly watered every time. 
• Safety and Environmental Cleanliness:
There is no need to peer into cells to inspect levels as 
with manual filling. Spider Injector Watering Systems 
automatically fill each cell to the correct level, so no 
overfilling and no electrolyte overflow during charge.

Direct Fill Hose Injector
The Direct Fill Hose Injector requires 
a minimum of 25 psi of flowing water 
at a rate of 8 gallons per minute.  If the 
flow is inadequate, the Injectors will not 
shut off. If a factory authorized water 
supply is not being used, water pressure 
from the wall must be confirmed with 
a 300310-027 Water Flow Pressure 
Measurement Tool. 

Hydro Cart Injector
• Sturdy 20 gallon polypropylene tank
• 30 ft of total reach, 15-ft power cord plus 15 ft 

of 5⁄8" high-output industrial hose
• (andles like a hand truck
• On/off switch and power indicator located on 

front of unit
• Plug into 110 6AC outlet
• Flow indicator tells when the injectors have 

shut off

Mini Hydro Cart Injector
• 10 gallon polypropylene tank
• 23 ft of total reach
• Easy to transport to remote locations
• Plug into 110 6AC outlet

Booster Pump
Used when the in-plant water pressure is 
not high enough to completely fill a bladder 
tank. It cannot be used to fill the injector 
system directly since it does not have a high 
enough flow rate.
• Use with 30030� bladder tank
• $elivers 1.5 Gallons per minute
• Automatically turns off when output 

pressure reaches 80 psi
• Wall mountable and requires 110v A/C outlet
• 15 ft input hose

Bladder Tank 10 Gallon
• 10 gallon steel tank
• 2equires no power

Tank capacities based on input 
pressure
Input Pressure Tank Capacity
80 PSI 10 Gallon
70 PSI 9.5 Gallon
60 PSI 8 Gallon
50 PSI 6 Gallon
Note: Water pressure below 50 PS) will 
require a booster pump. 

CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION

300302-012 24V Spider Injector Kit Standard
300302-018 36V Spider Injector Kit Standard
300302-024 48V Spider Injector Kit Standard
300309-012 24V Spider Injector Kit w/DIN Adapter
300309-018 36V Spider Injector Kit w/DIN Adapter
300309-024 48V Spider Injector Kit w/DIN Adapter

CAT. NO.  LENGTH

300305 20'

CAT. NO. 300302

CAT. NO. 300304

CAT. NO. 300303

CAT. NO. 300306

Battery Watering — Spider Injector System

• No-Freeze Tubing    • 2-Stage Filtration    • Easy Installation    • 5-Year Warranty
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CAT. NO. 300038

CAT. NO. 365466 CAT. NO. 365474

CAT. NO. 3654469-001
CAT. NO. 365468

CAT. NO. 300035

Safety Equipment & Accessories

Blinky
Blinky Basic option is a low-cost solution for 
accurate electrolyte monitoring. The new LED 
is twice as bright as the previous model and 
the housing is more robust. LED blinks green 
when the electrolyte level is good and goes 
out when water is required.

Smart Blinky Remote
Ideal for batteries that do not leave the truck 
or batteries that are changed on multi-level 
racks because the indicator LED can be edge 
mounted for high visibility. The new LED is 6 
times brighter than the previous model. The 
LED housing has a lower profile and is more robust. The LED blinks green 
when the electrolyte level is good and blinks red when water is needed. The 
new design has an "installation forgiveness zone!" This system works on 6V 
and 12V block and golf cart batteries.

Smart Blinky Remote
Intelligent battery monitoring with both 
light and sound. SmartBlinky Pro provides 
a bright electrolyte level indicator to know 
when to fill a battery. The LED is mounted 
on the battery cable near the connector for 
maximum visibility - perfect for opportunity 
and fast applications in which the battery 
never leaves the truck. SmartBlinky Pro is rugged, built to withstand the harsh 
environment of industrial battery applications, and UL classified. 

Smart Blinky
Ideal for batteries where the top of the battery 
can be seen. The new LED is 8 times brighter 
than the previous model. The electrolyte probe 
and LED are integrated into the same housing. 
The LED blinks green when the electrolyte 
level is good and blinks red when water is 
needed. The new design has an "installation forgiveness zone!" This 
system works on 6V and 12V block and golf cart batteries. 

CAT. NO.  PROBE LENGTH

340011-007 2.35"
340011-008 5"

CAT. NO.  PROBE LENGTH

340011-010 2.35"

CAT. NO.  PROBE LENGTH

340011-012 2.35"
340011-015 5"

CAT. NO.  PROBE LENGTH

340011-009 2.35"
340011-011 5"

Battery Acid Indicators

Battery Pogo Stick
Used to keep battery connectors and cables off the floor at charging stations, preventing 
damage and wear. 39" in length, 1" in diameter. Supports up to 10 ft of 3/0 cable.

16 Gallon Eye Wash Station
Size: 20.5� length, 18� width, 20.5� height. 15 minute flow, required 
by ANSI Z358.1-2009. Includes steel wall bracket, 2 oz. sterile water 
solution, and test log and drainage hose. 

Water Additive
Add to water for 16 gallon eye wash station 
to eliminate contamination from stagnant 
water. 8 oz. per 16 gallon refill.
 

Replacement Bottle of Eye Wash
Sterile eye wash. Can be used alone or with 
365468 eyewash station.

Eye Wash Station
Two bottle wall-mounted eye wash station. 
Includes two 16 oz. bottles of sterile eye 
wash. Easily mounts to any wall.

Battery Spill Kit
)ncludes: 1 faceshield; 1 headgear; 2 bottles of 32 oz. acid neutralizer; 10 acid spill 
absorbent cleanup pads; 1 yellow heavy-duty chemical disposal bag - 33" x 39"; 1 mini 
broom; 1 bottle of 16 oz. eye wash flush; 1 pair of green acid resistant nitrile gloves; 1 pair 
of acid-resistant sleeves; 1 pair of acid-resistant rubber overboots; 1 acid-resistant apron; 
1 bucket.

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   152 2/18/2019   4:00:35 PM

Smart Blinky Pro
Intelligent battery monitoring with both  
light and sound. SmartBlinky Pro provides  
a bright electrolyte level indicator to know  
when to fill a battery. The LED is mounted 
on the battery cable near the connector for 
maximum visibility - perfect for opportunity  
and fast applications in which the battery  
never leaves the truck. SmartBlinky Pro 
is rugged, built to withstand the harsh 
environment of industrial battery applications, 
and UL classified.
 

CAT. NO.  PROBE LENGTH

340011-009 2.35"
340011-015 5" 
340011-017 2.35" with Flexitap

12 Gallon Eye Wash Station
Size: 23"L x 18"W x 21"H. Delivers at least 15 minute flow as 
required by ANSI Z358.1. Includes wall bracket, potable water 
preservative, test log card and drainage hose. Drain and refill 
every 4 months with 2 oz. solution, part number 365474.  
One-step activation for near instantaneous flow; hi-vis green 
color, MIN and MAX lines to help ensure proper water level.

CAT. NO. 365466

Dual Bottle Eye Wash Station
Two bottle wall-mounted eye wash station.
Includes two16 oz bottles of sterile 
eye wash. Easily mounts to any wall.

CAT. NO. 365468

Replacement Bottle of Eye Wash
Sterile eye wash.  Can be used alone or with 
365468 eyewash station.

CAT. NO. 365469-001

NEW!

WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
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Charger Stands

WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

Forklift Battery Extraction
BHS, Inc. battery extraction equipment allows a single operator to safely change-out forklift batteries in minutes. Whether you run a fleet 
of five lift trucks or 500, BHS offers battery handling solutions that measurably improve throughput while protecting workers from battery 
handling hazards. Visit BHS1.com to view our full product line.

Horizontal Battery Extraction (Roller)

Overhead Battery Extraction

OPERATOR ABOARD BATTERY EXTRACTORS

BATTERY TRANSFER CARTS & CARRIAGES

Access batteries in System Stands up to four levels high with our flagship 
Operator Aboard Battery Extractor (BE), designed to maximize efficiency 
with quick battery exchange while saving space. BEs come equipped with 
embedded sensors and cloud connectivity. Ideal for fleets of all sizes. 
BHS representatives will help determine which model is best for your 
application by considering fleet size, room dimensions, battery and charger 
specifications, budget requirements, and various other factors. All models are 
custom built to your specifications.

Mobile solutions for quick, safe, on-the-spot battery transfers, mounted on a pallet jack or pushed by hand. For light picker applications or fewer 
battery changes per day (1-50), Battery Carts & Carriages may be the right choice. BHS battery changers are highly customizable, with a wide range of 
options to meet your facility’s battery handling needs. LEAD TIME: Consult Crown, F.O.B. St. Louis, MO

BATTERY LIFTING BEAMS FORK ATTACHMENTS
Designed for integration with gantry crane systems or can be used in 
conjunction with a BHS Fork Attachment and forklift for completing a safe 
and efficient solution for vertical-extraction battery handling applications.

Fork Attachments slide easily and securely onto lift truck forks to give trucks 
the ability to handle heavy loads with overhead, single-point lift designs. 
This low-cost solution is ideal for maintenance tasks on vertical-extraction 
forklift battery fleets.

FA-6FA-2.5

LEAD TIME: 2 weeks to ship, F.O.B. St. Louis, MOLEAD TIME: 2 weeks to ship, F.O.B. St. Louis, MO

BLB-6000

BATTERY TRANSFER CARRIAGES AUTOMATIC TRANSFER CARRIAGES MOBILE BATTERY EXTRACTOR
Available in 18”, 24” & 30” compartment widths. Available with a 42” battery-compartment width 

with either vacuum or magnetic extraction.
(For use with existing pallet trucks.)
Available in 24”, 30”, 36”, & 42” battery-compartment 
widths with either vacuum or magnetic extraction.

LEAD TIME: Consult Crown, F.O.B. St. Louis, MO

Cust! Mat"ial Handling S#uti$s 

http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
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WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.govLEAD TIME: Consult Crown, F.O.B. St. Louis, MO

Cust! Mat"ial Handling S#uti$s 

BHS Battery Wash Equipment simplifies an essential battery maintenance task while helping to comply with strict environmental regulations. Regular 
cleaning with BHS Battery Wash Cabinets and Stations can prolong the operational life spans of forklift batteries and extend the productivity of lift truck 
fleets. Options include labor-saving auto-wash cabinets, portable wash stations, and battery beds configured for side- or vertical-extraction fleets. BHS 
also offers several options for safe, compliant wastewater disposal.

Roller Wash Stations (RWS) are 
designated for manual wash down.

Battery Wash Cabinets (BWC) automate the 
washing process in an enclosed cabinet.

Recirculation / Neutralization Systems (RNS) filter 
and recirculate contaminated wastewater.

Forklift batteries must be securely stored while they charge, but also must remain highly accessible for efficient battery exchange. BHS System Stands 
provide comprehensive battery storage solutions for forklift fleets of any size. The complete line of System Stands is available in Single Level (BS-SL), 
Double Stack (BS-DS), Triple Stack (BS-TS), and Quad Stack (BS-QS) models to accommodate system requirements.  

In combination with an Operator Aboard Battery Extractor, System Stands provide the central infrastructure for a safe, efficient, and reliable battery 
room. Single Level System Stands also integrate seamlessly into Battery Carriage Systems, where batteries are exchanged from the ground-level.

All System Stands feature heavy-duty welded steel frames with a durable powder coating that resists scratches and corrosion. Modular design allows 
users to install what they need, where they need it, providing dependable storage for any number of forklift batteries. To discuss which System Stand is 
right for your unique application, contact a BHS Representative.

BS-SL pictured with Drip Pans and AcidSorb Pillows BS-SL pictured without Charger Shelf

Drip Pans 
Contain electrolyte spills, 

maintaining a cleaner, safer 
environment

Battery & Charger Stands

Battery Wash Equipment

http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
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Crown Warehouse Solutions Crown Warehouse Solutions

The Wave® has excelled in a variety of applications - from stocking 

shelves in retail stores to collecting parts for the assembly of goods 

in the manufacturing process, and everything in between. The 

Wave Work Assist Vehicle is smooth enough to handle 

historical artifacts in the Smithsonian Institute, yet rugged 

enough to be used in the welding process of large scale 

ships. The Wave has even been noted for its quiet operation 

at the Mormon Tabernacle. 

C

Over 1900 companies | 488 unique applications | 1 revolutionary solution

in the
Invest

Possibilities

Challenge yourself to safely increase your  
productivity by employing the Wave.
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Crown Warehouse Solutions Crown Warehouse Solutions

USE THIS

INSTEAD
OF THIS

WAV 60 Series

The Wave Work Assist Vehicle can improve your 
bottom line by replacing your labor-intensive manual 
methods of material handling with a safer, faster 
solution. See for yourself just how fast the Wave can 
pay for itself.

In independent time studies, the Wave proved to 
increase productivity while decreasing risk of 
injury and accidents. Because with the Wave, there’s 
no wobbling while climbing up and down ladders with 
heavy loads. It’s smooth wavelike motion allows an 
operator and a load to navigate the tightest aisles and 
travel safely at working heights up to 17 feet.

to learn more visit crown.com

      Number of free hands OSHA requires someone to 
have when moving up or down a ladder.

        Number of people it takes to perform dozens of 
tasks that can be completed by just one person 
using a Wave.

        mph Speed of the Wave. That’s almost twice as 
fast as the average walking speed.

            months Average time it takes for the Wave to 
pay for itself.

            Average number of days lost from work per 
person due to a ladder injury.

              Percent increase in efficiency reported by 
existing Wave users.
 

1
2

5

15
50

14

The Wave helps you work...

       
            
 
          You can’t 
            afford not to.

Invest in 
     the Wave®.

   It all 
adds up.

SF18071 Rev. 05-17

Faster. Safer. Smarter.
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Crown Warehouse Solutions Crown Warehouse Solutions

We deliver the Quality your business needs: 
Durable equipment, expert support,  and 
dependable parts. 

From the first compressed air material lift 
in 1966 that started an industry, to the 
modern machines coming out of their  
factories today, Genie has been the leading 
name in mobile elevating work platforms 
(MEWPs). For more than 55 years,  
Genie has been committed to customers, 
focusing on high-quality, well-designed 
solutions and expert support for a superior 
end-to-end experience.

PORTABLE MATERIAL LIFTS 
AERIAL WORK PLATFORMS 

ARTICULATING BOOMS 
TELESCOPIC BOOMS

SELF-PROPELLED SCISSOR LIFTS  
TRAILER MOUNTED BOOMS 

TELEHANDLERS
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

Contact your local Crown Lift Truck Representative for more information.
© 2025 Terex Corporation. Genie is a trademark of Terex Corporation or its subsidiaries.

Demand Quality.
Demand Genie.

© 2025 Terex Corporation. Genie is a trademark of Terex Corporation or its subsidiaries.

Reach Where
You Need It

Indoor and
Outdoor Use

© 2025 Terex Corporation. Genie is a trademark of Terex Corporation or its subsidiaries.

Right-Sized Options 
for Your Jobsite 
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Max Working Height (indoor) 32 ft 1 in

Max Working Height (outdoor) 25 ft

Capacity 500 lb

Machine Width 2 ft 8.2 in

Machine Length 8 ft

GS-2632

GS-3246
Max Working Height (indoor) 38 ft 1 in

Max Working Height (outdoor) 28 ft

Capacity 700 lb

Machine Width 3 ft 10 in

Machine Length 8 ft

GS-3232

Max Working Height (indoor) 38 ft 1 in

Max Working Height (outdoor) 24 ft

Capacity 500 lb

Machine Width 2 ft 8.2 in

Machine Length 8 ft

Max Working Height (indoor) 45 ft 2 in

Max Working Height (outdoor) 29 ft

Capacity 770 lb

Machine Width 3 ft 10 in

Machine Length 8 ft 2 in

GS-4046
Max Working Height 
(indoor)

24 ft 2 in (GS-1932m)
25 ft 3 in (GS-1932)

Max Working Height 
(outdoor)

21 ft (GS-1932m)
20 ft 8 in (GS-1932m)

Capacity 500 lb

Machine Width 2 ft 8 in (GS-1932m)
2 ft 8.2 in (GS-1932) 

Machine Length 4 ft 7 in (GS-1932m)
6 ft (GS-1932)

GS-1932 / GS-1932m

Max Working Height (indoor) 20 ft 1 in

Max Working Height (outdoor) 18 ft

Capacity 500 lb

Machine Width 32 in 

Machine Length 4 ft 7 in

GS-1432m

Max Working Height (indoor) 32 ft  1 in

Max Working Height (outdoor) 25 ft  8 in

Capacity 1000 lb

Machine Width 3 ft 10 in 

Machine Length 8 ft

GS-2646

Max Working Height (indoor) 51 ft 9 in

Max Working Height (outdoor) 27 ft 6 in

Capacity 770 lb

Machine Width 4 ft 7 in 

Machine Length 10 ft 2 in

GS-4655

Other lift heights and capacities available.  
All Genie equipment to be used on improved hard flat surfaces.
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Genie® GS™ slab scissor lifts are exceptionally mobile, letting operators easily 
maneuver around tight indoor and outdoor worksites with !rm, level surfaces. 
Characterized by low noise levels, they provide excellent capacity and large 
platform workspace.

Other lift heights and capacities available. All Genie equipment to be used on improved hard !at surfaces.

GS-1432m
Designed for low-level access on sensitive !ooring 
and space restricted applications, the Genie® 
GS™-1432m E-Drive scissor lift delivers quality and 
durability while improving total cost of ownership 
and productivity.

GS-3232
The Genie® GS™-3232 E-Drive slab scissor lift is an 
electric model ideal for operation in emission and 
sound-sensitive indoor and outdoor jobsites where 
space is limited. The standard, state-of-the-art 
Genie AC electric E-Drive system offers unmatched 
ef"ciency and runtime on installation, maintenance 
and construction jobs, especially when a signi"cant 
amount of driving is required.. 

GS-2632
Ideal for maneuvering in tight spces, the quiet, zero 
emission electric Genie® GS™-2632 slab scissor 
lift is excellent for indoor and outdoor construction, 
maintenance and installation applications on "rm, 
level surfaces.

GS-1932 / GS-1932m
Productive performance in indoor and outdoor con-
struction, maintenance and installation applications 
on "rm, level surfaces, the Genie® GS™-1932 slab 
scissor lift maneuvers easily and precisely in tight 
spaces. 

GS-2646
The Genie® GS™-2646 E-Drive slab scissor lift is 
suitable for work indoors and outdoors on "rm, 
level surfaces where space is limited. Its state-
of-the-art Genie AC electric E-Drive system offers 
unmatched ef"ciency and runtime on installation, 
maintenance and construction jobs where a signi"-
cant amount of driving is required.

Genie® GS™ Scissor Lifts

GS-4046
Increase productivity in high-rise spaces with the 
Genie® GS™-4046 E-Drive slab scissor lift. With a 
compact footprint ideal for work in narrow aisles, 
it features the state-of-the-art Genie AC electric 
E-Drive system for unmatched performance and 
runtime in high indoor and outdoor jobsites that re-
quire a signi"cant amount of driving on level ground.

GS-3246
Compact dimensions and zero inside turning radius 
make the Genie® GS™-3246 E-Drive slab scissor 
lift ideal for indoor and outdoor construction, main-
tenance, and installation tasks on level ground and 
in tight spaces. Boasting the state-of-the-art Genie 
AC electric E-Drive system, it offers unmatched 
ef"ciency and runtime when a signi"cant amount 
of driving is required.

GS-4655
The Genie® GS™-4655 E-Drive slab scissor lift is 
a robust and eco-friendly machine engineered 
with the state-of-the-art Genie AC electric E-Drive 
system, for unmatched performance and runtime 
in high indoor and outdoor jobsites requiring a 
signi"cant amount of driving. 

Max Working Height (indoor) 32 ft 1 in

Max Working Height (outdoor) 25 ft

Capacity 500 lb

Machine Width 2 ft 8 in

Machine Length 8 ft 

Max Working Height (indoor) 38 ft 1 in

Max Working Height (outdoor) 24 ft

Capacity 500 lb

Machine Width 2 ft 8.2 in

Machine Length 8 ft 

Max Working Height 
(indoor)

24 ft 2 in (GS-1932m)
25 ft 3 in (GS-1932)

Max Working Height 
(outdoor)

21 ft (GS-1932m)
20 ft 8 in (GS-1932)

Capacity 500 lb

Machine Width 2 ft 8 in (GS-1932m)
2 ft 8.2 in (GS-1932)

Machine Length 4 ft 7 in (GS-1932m)
6 ft (GS-1932)

Max Working Height (indoor) 20 ft 1 in

Max Working Height (outdoor) 18 ft

Capacity 500 lb

Machine Width 32 ft

Machine Length 4 ft 7 in

Max Working Height (indoor) 32 ft 1 in

Max Working Height (outdoor) 25 ft 8 in

Capacity 1000 lb

Machine Width 3 ft 10 in

Machine Length 8 ft

Max Working Height (indoor) 51 ft 9 in

Max Working Height (outdoor) 27 ft 6 in

Capacity 770 lb

Machine Width 4 ft 7 in

Machine Length 10 ft 2 in

Max Working Height (indoor) 45 ft 2 in

Max Working Height (outdoor) 29 ft

Capacity 770 lb

Machine Width 3 ft 10 in

Machine Length 8 ft 2 in

Max Working Height (indoor) 38 ft 1 in

Max Working Height (outdoor) 28 ft

Capacity 700 lb

Machine Width 3 ft 10 in

Machine Length 8 ft 

GS-1932/ 
GS-1932m 

GS-4046 GS-3246 

GS-2632
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Crown Warehouse Solutions Crown Warehouse Solutions

Z-30/20N RJ
Max Working Height 35 ft 2 in

Max Horizontal Reach 20 ft 6 in

Max Up and Over
Clearance (riser extended) 12 ft 8 in

Platform Capacity 500 lb

Z-34/22N
Max Working Height 40 ft 6 in

Max Horizontal Reach 22 ft 3 in

Max Up and Over
Clearance (riser extended) 15 ft 3 in

Platform Capacity 500 lb

Z-45 FE
Max Working Height 51 ft 8 in

Max Horizontal Reach 22 ft 9 in

Max Up and Over
Clearance (riser extended) 24 ft 7 in

Platform Capacity 660 lb

Z-45/25J DC
Max Working Height 51 ft 9 in

Max Horizontal Reach 25 ft 1 in

Max Up and Over
Clearance (riser extended) 23 ft 9 in

Platform Capacity 500 lb

Genie® Boom and Vertical Mast Lifts
Both Genie® articulating boom lifts and Runabout® lifts are  
designed to enhance productivity in the workplace. Each model  
offers a variety of options and accessories to customize the machine 
to match the application. 

GR-26J
Max Working Height 31 ft 11 in

Capacity 440 lb

Stowed Height 6 ft 6 in

Machine Width 3 ft 3 in

Weight 5,842 lb

GR-26J 

Z-30/20 NRJ 

Z-45 FE 

All Genie equipment to be used on improved hard flat surfaces.
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M SERIES 
MICRO-SIZED  
ELECTRIC-DRIVE SCISSORS

Starting at just 30–in wide, these 
lightweight, nimble models are 
precision engineered for jobs in 
tight spaces and restrictive areas.

 + Widths as slim as 30–in let 
you glide through standard 
doorways with fixed rails  
on select models
 + Standard leak containment 
and optimized duty cycles 
deliver more uptime with more 
confidence – even in delicate 
environments

ES SERIES 
ELECTRIC-DRIVE SCISSORS

Get more done with the 
industry’s best on-the-job 
performance with double the 
duty cycles of other electric 
scissor lifts.

 + Recipient of the 2021 Lowest 
Cost of Ownership Award™
 + Platform heights up to 40–ft 
and capacities up to 1,200–lb  
for indoor/outdoor use

W O R L D - C L A S S 

Every JLG Scissor Lift model has been designed, engineered and tested to deliver 
an uncompromising level of quality and safety. But when you use JLG, you’ll have 
more under your feet than a firm platform.  You’ll also have access to an industry-
renowned product support team ready  to put your success above all. 

LINEUP

ERT SERIES
ELECTRIC-DRIVE  
ROUGH-TERRAIN SCISSORS

Battery powered with electric 
AC drive motors, this series 
brings improved efficiency and 
productivity to a wider range of 
job sites.

 +  Industry-first control box with 
LCD display
 + Drive at full height capabilities

DAVINCI®  
ALL-ELECTRIC LIFT

The AE1932 is the industry’s 
first, true all-electric scissor lift. 
Zero hydraulics for zero leaks, 
zero battery replacements, zero 
wasted time.

 + Powered by a single lithium-ion 
battery expected to last 10 years
 + Lifts a best-in-class 606–lb 
capacity up to 19–ft indoors 
and out

Contact your local Crown Lift Truck Representative for more information. | All JLG equipment is to be used on firm, level surfaces.
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Crown Warehouse Solutions Crown Warehouse Solutions

Toucan® Vertical Mast Lifts feature 345–Degree rotation, smooth, proportional controls,  
no arm-swing to help you work up, over and around assembly lines, shelving, ductwork 
and in other tight spaces with ease.

KEEP PROGRESS FLYING HIGH

32
20

FT

FT
TO

M A S T  B O O M  L I F T S

CHOOSE JLG MAST LIFTS FOR:

 + 345–Degree Rotation – The non-continuous rotating mast helps you reach and complete multiple 
tasks from a single location.

 + Compact Flexibility – A compact footprint with excellent up-and-over flexibility make the Toucan 
ideal for maintenance, inspection and any application where confined spaces are the norm.

 + Efficient Controls – With fewer controls than an articulated boom, your crew will spend less time 
training and more time working.

 + Clean, Quality Work – Thick, rubber, non-marking tires and emissions-free electric power makes 
indoor work no-fuss and all focus.

Model 20E Model 26E Model 32E

Contact your local Crown Lift Truck Representative for more information. | All JLG equipment is to be used on firm, level surfaces.
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S C I S S O R  S T E E R I N G
•  Provides more precise operation with increased  

control through tight spaces and doorways

•  Features non-marking tires for maximized traction 
on most types of flooring

L I G H T W E I G H T  &  M A N E U V E R A B L E
•  Under 2,000–lb machine weight and 30–in width to fit in most 

freight elevators and allow for use on a variety of job sites and 
sensitive surfaces

•   Zero turning radius with electric drive motors for peak efficiency

Q U I C K- C H A N G E  P L AT F O R M S
•  Choose from 5 platform options to fit the job

•  No tools necessary for changing

WORK HORSEWORK HORSET H E  R U G G E D

E18MCL

EASE OF SERVICEABILITY
•  Toolless access to key components

•   Increased parts commonality with scissors

Enclosed platforms that can carry 
up to 550-lbs and reach working 
heights up to 17-ft, low-level access 
from JLG sets a new bar for safety that 
ladders and scaffolding will never reach.

ELEVATE 
SAFETY

Available Models – EcoLift 50, EcoLift 70, 830P, 1030P, and 1230P

L O W - L E V E L 
A C C E S S  L I F T S

Contact your local Crown Lift Truck Representative for more information. | All JLG equipment is to be used on firm, level surfaces.
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Crown Warehouse Solutions Crown Warehouse Solutions

Crown Warehouse Solutions

Columbia Vehicle Group, is an electric vehicle manufacturer whose history dates back  
to 1946. Based in Aiken, SC, Columbia manufactures vehicles built for work in industrial 
and commercial environments. Designed to enhance productivity, comfort and utility, 
Columbia vehicles optimize operational performance in transporting, carrying, and  
towing – all with zero emissions.  

Contact your local Crown Representative for specifications and pricing.
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PAYLOADER PRO
• Tilt-adjust steering wheel
• Enhanced turning radius
• Expanded operator area
• On-board diagnostics

PAYLOADER

CHARIOT EXPEDITER

STOCKCHASER

COLOR OPTIONS
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• Up to 4000 lb. capacity
• Strongest frame in class
• Hydraulic brakes
• Ideal upfit platform

• 14 gauge steel body
• 3 times faster than walking
• Fits through 30 inch doorway
• Best in class turning radius

• 14 gauge steel body
• Up to 750 lb. rated capacity
• Up to 2 passengers
• 3 or 4 wheel options

• Up to 1200 lb. capacity
• Up to 6000 lb. towing
• Extremely maneuverable
• Best in class turning radius
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COMPLETE SOLUTIONS
A complete solution for your application may include custom branding, additional safety 
features, special paint colors, fleet evaluation and long term management, or a custom 
engineered upfit geared towards making your job easier and more efficient.



53

W
A

R
E
H

O
U

S
E
 

E
Q

U
IP

M
E
N

T

Crown Warehouse Solutions

JOURNEYMAN 2X

JOURNEYMAN 2XL

JOURNEYMAN 4X UTILITRUCK 

PAYLOADER 4X 

UTILITRUCK 2XL 

• Up to 2 passengers
• Up to 800 lb. capacity
• Indoor & outdoor operation
• Short bed

• Up to 2 passengers
• Up to 1,100 lb. capacity
• Indoor & outdoor operation
• Long bed

• Up to 4 passengers
• Up to 1,100 lb. capacity
• Indoor & outdoor operation
• Short bed

• Up to 2 passengers
• Up to 1,250 lb. capacity
• Indoor & outdoor operation
• Long bed with van-body

• Range up to 30 miles
• Up to 3,000 lbs. rated capacity
• Tow up to 10,000 lbs.

• Up to 2 passengers
• Up to 1,250 lb. capacity
• Indoor & outdoor operation
• Long bed
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Crown Warehouse Solutions Crown Warehouse Solutions

Facility and Floor Care Solutions
Tennant Company is a world leader in manufacturing sustainable cleaning solutions that help create a
cleaner, safer, healthier world. 

�ts comprehensi�e product line includes autonomous and manual cleaning e�uipment for maintaining
surfaces in industrial, commercial and outdoor en�ironments as well as inno�ati�e detergent±free
technologies such as ec±!�� +anoClean . 

'lease contact your Crown representati�e for more information.

¸

(oɻotic Floor Scruɻɻers

X6 ROVR   Robotic Floor Scrubber)�6�1R ��ɼu�tri&l Robotic Floor Scrubber

-ood For �
erations -ood For )�e )ea� -ood �or Standards

��ery pallet and minute holds
�alue. The T���1( and 3�
(�2( are designed for
comple� en�ironments, so
operators and managers can
reallocate resources as
needed

Data-driven solution to
empower operations

 e�erage best±in±class software
and hardware to orchestrate a
tailored cleaning process. Clean
manually or autonomously. The
T���1( and 3� (�2( are
engineered to get the 	ob done
efficiently and safely. 

�n
oin
 ��ampion in �a�et� and
�nnovation

%y integrating autonomy into
the T���1( and 3� (�2(,
human error has been
reduced. �nhancing the
machineÁs durability. The
limited o�ersight re�uired can
free up staff to focus on
higher �alue tas�s

!elp (ein�or�e a �ulture o�
�leanliness

)1

The 3� (�2(Ás design prioriti�es efficiency,
maneu�erability, and ease of use, while
reducing operator in�ol�ement. #rom tight
spaces to e�pansi�e areas, the 3� (�2(
deli�ers dependable cleaning power

The T���1( �ndustrial (obotic #loor
�crubber is designed to wor� safely and
efficiently alongside employees so they
can focus on high±�alue tas�s.

.

.
.
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28 in/32 in/36 in Scrub Path (Disc or Cylindrical)
Scrub longer with large-capacity 32 gal/121 L
solution tank and 37 gal/140 L recovery tank
Withstand the toughest environments with a
corrosion-resistant scrub deck and a rust-proof
polyethylene body and tanks

�asily sweep in congested spaces and open areas
1a�imi�e machine life with durable construction
and less maintenance
Support �S!� silica dust e�posure control planning
with new dust suppression and !�P� filtration
options6

Large �ntegrated Scrubber-Sweeper
Superior results in 	ust one pass - with #loorSmart
integrated cleaning system
ec-!2� +anoClean  technology for cleaning longer
than conventional scrubbing methods

�0 in/62 in Sweep Path (single vs6 dual brush)
SimpleI easy-to-use controls reduce operator
training with all levers-forward design 
/nrivaled dust control performance with the
Sweep1a�  system and Shake1a�  360 technology

Provide e�cellent indoor and outdoor dust control
with the Sweep1a�  Plus System
�chieve consistent cleaning results in the toughest
applications
Deliver easy operation and maintenance while
running at peak performance

Facility and Floor Care Solutions
#ocused on cleaning more of our customerÁs spaces more effectivelyI we are passionate about developing
innovative and sustainable solutions to help our customers address their indoor and outdoor cleaning
challenges6 Please contact your Crown representative for more information6

S�� (ider S�ee
er
 

)��� 5al�°%e�ind Scruɻɻer
 

S�� (ider S�ee
er

S�� 5al�°%e�ind S�ee
er
 

1�� (ider S�ee
er°Scruɻɻer
 

®

®
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• Furniture Cantilever

• Picking Systems

• Specialty Rack Systems

• Heavy-duty Rack Protection

• North American steel

• AWS & CWB certified welding

• Five-stage, water-based
 painting process

• Hot-dipped galvanizing
 available

• Two-year standard warranty

• Selective Rack

• Two Deep Reach

• Push Back (2 to 7 Deep)

• Pallet Flow

• Semi-automated Shuttle

Rack Builders Inc. designs and manufactures a complete 
line of high-quality, customer focused structural racking 
systems, creating the ideal solution for your needs and 
reducing overall cost of ownership.

PLEASE CONTACT YOUR LOCAL CROWN DEALER FOR LAYOUT DESIGN CONSULTING AND A QUOTE.

ALL RBI PRODUCTS ARE ENGINEERED &
MANUFACTURED TO ENSURE QUALITY & PERFORMANCE.

Pallet Racking Systems
Engineered with welded vertical frames and one-piece beams that lock in 3"  
increments for strength, safety, and modular flexibility. All systems meet applicable  
regulations and can be manufactured in standard or custom configurations.

FRAMES
• Standard depths: 24"–72"
• Special sizes available
• Custom design and order to suit any requirement

BEAMS
• Roll-formed or structural steel
• Safety clips included to prevent disengagement 

from  
the frame

• Capacities: 1,000–12,000 lbs per pair
• Available in multiple lengths
• Designed for conventional pallet storage
• Compatible with safety bars and wire mesh decks
• Step beams accept drop-in panels, wood shelves 

and wire mesh
• Additional accessories available designed for 

product stacking and hand pick applications

RACKING
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Maximize your warehouse volume�
In the demanding world of logistics, space is your most valuable asset. Deep lane racking systems are 

designed to maximize storage density by eliminating unnecessary aisles, allowing for high-volume inventory 

management without expanding your footprint.

Tailored solutions for every 
operation

Whether your inventory requires First-In, First-Out 

(FIFO) or Last-In, First-Out (LIFO) rotation, our Deep 

Lane Racking systems are engineered for high-density 

storage, reliability and performance.

� Drive-in and drive-thru racks: A cost-effective

solution for high-density LIFO management;

whilst maximizing the capacity of your warehouse

footprint.

• Pallet flow & push back racks: By integrating

roller beds into deep-lane racking, pallet flow

systems enable automatic gravity-driven FIFO

rotation, while push-back racking offers multi-deep

LIFO storage.

• Automated shuttle systems: By running our

battery-powered ATLAS 4.0 shuttles, you automate

pallet storage and retrieval inside the racking,

cutting labour hours, reducing forklift traffic, and

increasing throughput in a compact footprint.

DEEP LANE RACKING
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

Wire Mesh Containers
All Econotainers have convenient drop side gate design for easy 
access to products even when stacked at maximum safe heights. 
Econotainers meet or exceed all ANSI safety standards. Produced  
in TQM environment. Safety rating plates on all containers.

Wire Rack Decking
Inventory is easier to see with sturdy wire decking. 
Reduces fire hazards and dirt and dust build-up. Keeps 
merchandise cleaner and safer. 1½" waterfall front and 
back. Decks accommodate 1½" or 15⁄8" step beams. All 
Nashville Wire decks meet or exceed ANSI standards 
and are R-Marked.

C. Wire Rack Decking (2.5" x 4" Mesh Pattern)
CAT. NO.  CAPACITY (LBS.) D X W LBS.  
D2446-AA-3B1 3500 24" x 46" 11 
D3646-AA-3B1 2700 36" x 46" 16 
D3652-AA-3B1 2700 36" x 52" 18 
D3658-AA-3B1 2700 36" x 58" 19 
D4246-AA-3A1 2700 42" x 46" 20 
D4246-CA-3B1 2200 42" x 46" 18 
D4246-EA-3A2* 2500 42" x 46" 28 
D4252-AA-3A1 2700 42" x 52" 22 
D4258-AA-3A1 2750 42" x 58" 23 
D4846-AA-3C1 2500 48" x 46" 24 
D4852-BA-3A1 2500 48" x 52" 27 
D4858-BA-3A1 2500 48" x 58" 29 
*Flared for box or structural beams. Most popular sizes in bold.

Fits standard 15⁄8" and 11⁄2" step down beams.

Quantity discounts available. Call for pricing.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1-2 Weeks 
 F.O.B.Nashville, TN; Springfield, TN; Frankfort, KY; El Paso, TX

Capacities are based on an evenly distributed load.
Other sizes and capacities available. Call for details.

C.

Wire Mesh Containers*
  CAPACITY OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS USABLE 
CAT. NO. (LBS.) W X L X H HEIGHT LBS.

JR1 (1 x 1 mesh) 1000 20" x 32" x 16" 16" 43
JR5 (½ x ½ mesh) 1000 20" x 32" x 16" 16" 55 
C324028S4 4000 32" x 40" x 28" 28" 122 
C404824S4 4000 40" x 48" x 24" 24" 150 
C404830S4 4000 40" x 48" x 30" 30" 163 
C404836S4 4000 40" x 48" x 36" 36" 176

Collapsible 
containers fold 
to a fraction of 
their size when 

not used or 
when shipped 

empty.

*Zinc coated SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1-2 Weeks 
F.O.B. Frankfort, KY

Crown Warehouse Solutions

WIRE DECKING

With an emphasis on quality, 
integrity and safety in your 
workplace, you can rely on our 
select products to consistently 
deliver on your expectations. 

Our extensive range of decking solutions accommodate 
every application. We off er fl exibility in decking size, 
confi gurations, and weight-loading specifi cations. 

Wire decking solutions are tailored 
to exact specifi cations and 
supported by a nationwide, multi-
location distribution network.
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VERTICAL LIFT 
MODULES

Vertical Lift Modules (VLMs) 
are automated storage and retrieval  

systems designed to optimize space,  
improve accuracy, and enhance productivity.

VLMs offer:
· Space optimization and improved storage density.

· Scalability and integration.

· Increased accuracy through automation. 

· Improved security for stored items. 

· Better ergonomics and intuitive, easy-to-learn operation.

· Real-time inventory management when integrated with WMS.   
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The Flexible Alternative to Permanent Construction
When you need to enclose personnel, a process or products,  

consider modular offices over permanent construction.

MODULAR IN-PLANT OFFICES

Two-Story Warehouse Offices

Cabinetry & Workstations Modular Office with Work Surfaces

• COST EFFECTIVE     

• VERSATILE     

• CUSTOMIZABLE
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STORAGE PLATFORMS
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NOTE :	 For	more	specifications	on	shelf	system	capacities	and	available	configurations,	please	contact	your	Crown	Warehouse	representative.

THE MOST VERSATILE SHELVING 
SYSTEM ON THE MARKET

Quick	to	assemble	and	built	for	heavy-duty	
industrial	use,	the	Spider®	Shelving	System	
meets	all	of	your	storage	needs.	With	its	
vast	range	of	accessories,	it	is	the	most	
versatile	and	flexible	shelving	system	on	
the	market.

•	 By	combining	shelving	and		
Mini-Racking,	you	can	extend		
the	range	of	possibilities	available

•	 By	adding	modular	drawers,	you	can	
organize	your	small	parts	more	efficiently

•	 Vertical	expansion	is	also	possible		
with	our	multi-level	shelving	system

Designed	for	intensive	use,	our	modular	
storage	system	uses	the	space	you	have	
available	to	its	full	potential,	in	areas	such	
as	warehouses,	parts	departments,	repair	
shops	and	distribution	centers.

Trust	in	our	expertise	and	enjoy	peace	of	
mind,	knowing	all	your	current	and	future	
storage	needs	will	be	met.

SPIDER® SHELVING SYSTEM

SPECIFICATIONS

SHELVES LOAD CAPACITY

SHELVING UNITS OVER 99"H TO 123"H
CLOSED SHELVING:	3400	lb	max. / section		
(weight	evenly	distributed,	including	the	
weight	of	the	acessories,	e.g.:	modular	
drawers).

OPEN SHELVING OR CLOSED SHELVING  
WITH BACK BRACES: 5400	lb	max. / section		
(weight	evenly	distributed,	including	the	
weight	of	the	acessories,	e.g.:	modular	
drawers).

99"H AND LESS SHELVING UNITS
3500	lb	max / section	(weight	evenly	
distribuded,	including	the	weight	of	the	
accessories,	e.g.:	modular	drawers).

Shelving	load	capacity	tests	are	based	on	ANSI	MH28.1-1997	Shelving	
Manufacturer	Association	(SMA)	standards.	

These	load	capacities	include	a	safety	factor	and	are	valid	for	an	evenly	
distributed	load.	The	capacities	specified	are	in	pounds.

FEATURED PRODUCTS

ALL SHELVING
The	weigth	to	be	considered	on	each	shelf	
is	determined	by	the	maximal	capacity	of	
a	section	divided	by	the	amount	of	shelves	
without	exceeding	shelf	capacity.

36"	max.	c/c	between	two	shelves.

DIMENSIONS	
W × D

MEDIUM-DUTY	CAPACITY	
WITHOUT	REINFORCEMENT

HEAVY-DUTY	CAPACITY	
CENTRAL	REINFORCEMENT

EXTRA	HEAVY-DUTY	CAPACITY	
DOUBLE	REINFORCEMENT

30" × 12" 750 — —

30" × 15" 775 — —

30" × 18" 800 — —

30" × 24" 450 — —

36" × 12" 750 — —

36" × 15" 775 — —

36" × 18" 800 1000 1100

36" × 24" 625 1050 1100

42" × 12" 525 — —

42" × 15" 525 — —

42" × 18" 550 850 1050

42" × 24" 650 875 1050

48" × 12" 550 — —

48" × 15" 550 — —

48" × 18" 575 725 1025

48" × 24" 600 750 1050

NOTE :	 SH22,	SH24	and	SHC	reinforcements	are	not	factory	installed	on	SH20	BOX	shelves.

SHELVING
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BollardsMetal Guard Rail

Polymer Guard Rail End of Aisle Guards

Rack Upright Guards

Column Protection

Projected Signage

Guard Rail
Rack Protection

Column Protection

Bollards
Projected Signage

Floor Tape

Floor Tape

SAFETY PRODUCTS
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Columbia’s fleet of industrial and commercial  
vehicles are 100% electric and manufactured to increase  
productivity and utility, all while transporting, carrying 
and towing! Our full line of vehicles are designed to  
meet the demands of whatever environment your work 
requires and are truly Built for Work!

You need to go higher. Work faster. Do more. Check out the lift equipment 
from JLG that will take you to new heights, helping you conquer those 
challenges with confidence. From the latest access lifts to services, parts 
and technical support, JLG makes sure you have what you need to get the 
job done. JLG is a leading supplier of access equipment, including various 
man lifts, and mobile elevating work platforms (MEWP). A mobile elevating 
work platform can help you reach tasks at height with enhanced safety  
and greater productivity, whether you need to access work at 5 ft or 185 ft. 

All your access equipment needs can be filled with our wide range of 
products. Explore our full product offering today. 

As a leading, global manufacturer of aerial lift equipment, Genie® 
aerial equipment, including S® telescopic, Z® articulating and 
TZ™ trailer-mounted boom lifts, GS™ slab scissor lifts, GTH™ 
telehandlers, aerial work platforms, material lifts and vertical mast 
lifts, is used in a variety of industries and applications worldwide. 
And, Genie jobsite support equipment, including Terex® and Genie 
light towers, as well as the Genie line of options and accessories, 
are designed to increase operators’ productivity in the field.

Tennant Company is a world leader in manufacturing 
sustainable cleaning solutions that help create a cleaner, 
safer, healthier world.Its products include cleaning equipment 
for maintaining surfaces in industrial, commercial and outdoor 
environments; innovative chemical-free and other sustainable 
cleaning technologies such as ec-H2O™ Nano-Clean and 
Orbio®; and coatings for upgrading floor, wall, and parking 
deck surfaces.
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Ridg-U-Rak is one of the leading rack manufacturers in North America and is one 
of the founding members of the Rack Manufacturers Institute (RMI). Ridg-U-Rak 
provides selective and high-density storage racks, multi-level pick modules,  
drive-in, push-back, light-duty wide-span racks and specialized storage systems for 
manufacturing, warehousing, logistics and distribution operations. Ridg-U-Rak pallet 
racking is provided with a powder-coat finish for improved longevity and durability. 
Standard frame color is forest green. Standard beam color is safety orange.

UNARCO has the most diverse line of material handling storage options 
available, offering both structural and roll-formed pallet rack as well as 
numerous gravity flow options, including carton flow, pallet flow, and 
pushback rack. High density storage choices include cantilever, drive-in/
drive-thru, and highly engineered pick modules. UNARCO interchangeable 
pallet rack can attach to other manufacturers' keyhole design rack to add to 
existing systems. Bolted or automatic locking devices connect to any rack 
system and change as your warehouse storage needs grow, providing an 
efficient and sturdy solution.

stow is a global leader in industrial storage solutions, offering an 
advanced portfolio of high-quality racking systems. As a trusted 
racking provider, we combine over 45 years of expertise with 
in-house production to deliver reliable, tailored solutions worldwide 
through our strategically located production facilities, including our 
brand-new manufacturing plant in Georgia, USA.

From selective pallet racks to automated storage systems, our 
solutions combine functionality with technology to enhance 
warehouse performance. stow offers both teardrop and stow-
specific perforation, ensuring compatibility and optimal performance 
for diverse applications.
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Dexco Industrial Storage products consist of heavy-duty 
structural racking systems engineered using the  
American Institute of Steel Construction (AISC) standards 
for buildings and bridges. Manufactured by Ross  
Industrial, all rack arms, bases, columns and shelves are 
fabricated using wide flange beams with a 50 KSI minimal 
yield to offer greater strength and durability compared to 
roll-formed and tube steel. Pre-drilled holes and heavy 
hex ASTM A325 bolts with oversized heads are provided 
to create fully adjustable rack arms and shelves.

STRUCTURAL STEEL
I-BEAM RACKING SYSTEMS

™

Dexco is a premier provider of heavy-duty storage  
solutions. Each system is custom-engineered to your specific inventory dimensions,  
handling equipment, facility layout, and operational needs. 

Built with wide-flange I-beams, Dexco racks handle heavier loads, resist impacts, and  
maintain structural integrity in challenging environments—outperforming standard  
roll-formed alternatives. 

For Handling Long, Bulky or Heavy Loads 
HUBTEX produces sideloaders, multidirectional industrial trucks,  
compact forklifts and special vehicles. Innovative features, low- 
maintenance technology, durability and high quality standards  
promise the reduction of operating and energy costs and guarantee  
an increase in efficiency during operation. 

Please contact your local Crown  
representative for more information.

Trucks for a Wide Range of Industries
Hubtex offers a large, comprehensive range of long and over-
sized load handling equipment. Lift trucks that are ideal for 
any industry application where long and bulky materials need 
to be moved through tight spaces inside and outside safely 
and efficiently.

MAXX - up to 9,900 lbs | up to 295” lift height XENIUS - up to 12,000 lbs | up to 360” lift height

FLUXX - up to 8,800 lbs | up to 295” lift height DIE HANDLER - up to 66,000 lbs

Crown Catalog pages.indd   1Crown Catalog pages.indd   1 11/12/21   1:47 PM11/12/21   1:47 PM

For handling long, bulky or heavy loads HUBTEX produces side loaders, 
multi-directional industrial trucks, compact forklifts and special vehicles. 
Innovative features, low maintenance technology, durability and high 
quality standards promise the reduction of operating and energy costs and 
guarantee an increase in efficiency during operation.  

Hubtex also offers a large, comprehensive range of 
long and oversized load handling equipment. Lift trucks 
that are ideal for any industry application where long 
and bulky materials need to be moved through tight 
spaces inside and outside safely and efficiently.  

For Handling Long, Bulky or Heavy Loads 
HUBTEX produces sideloaders, multidirectional industrial trucks,  
compact forklifts and special vehicles. Innovative features, low- 
maintenance technology, durability and high quality standards  
promise the reduction of operating and energy costs and guarantee  
an increase in efficiency during operation. 

Please contact your local Crown  
representative for more information.

Trucks for a Wide Range of Industries
Hubtex offers a large, comprehensive range of long and over-
sized load handling equipment. Lift trucks that are ideal for 
any industry application where long and bulky materials need 
to be moved through tight spaces inside and outside safely 
and efficiently.

MAXX - up to 9,900 lbs | up to 295” lift height XENIUS - up to 12,000 lbs | up to 360” lift height

FLUXX - up to 8,800 lbs | up to 295” lift height DIE HANDLER - up to 66,000 lbs

Crown Catalog pages.indd   1Crown Catalog pages.indd   1 11/12/21   1:47 PM11/12/21   1:47 PM

BHS, Inc. is a leading manufacturer of forklift battery handling and 
custom warehouse equipment based in St. Louis, MO. BHS tailors 
its industry-leading products to customer specifications, focusing 
on enhancing ergonomics and productivity while providing a 
complete set of solutions for clients in a variety of industries. 
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At Nashville Wire Products, we turn wire into wonderful: 
Designed, engineered, and manufactured to take you further, 
go higher, store more, sell more, do more, and be more. 
Better, more honest construction. People you can trust 
and grow with. A true partner that delivers, on time, every 
time. Whether material handling products for the nation’s 
warehouses or engineered components, we manufacture 
American-made products, with American-made quality, and 
American-made confidence.

DECKING SOLUTIONS WIRE MESH CONTAINERS PALLET RACK PROTECTION
The industry's most 
commonly requested 
accessories for pallet 
rack systems. 

Industrial wire mesh  
containers for distribution  
and manufacturing  
applications around the world. 

Safeguard your pallet rack  
investment against the high  
cost of pallet rack damage. 

BoxLogix has performed a broad spectrum of material handling projects across 
the United States. This includes projects throughout many different market 
types, from new green field state-of-the-art facilities to retrofits of existing 
facilities. We have developed tremendous industry partnerships to provide top 
of the line equipment and solutions customized to the needs of your project 
and we pride ourselves on outstanding customer service. 

 
 

 
Looking to Automate your Warehouse or Distribution Operations? 

 
 

Diagnose      -      Design      -      Deliver 
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Mallard is the leading resource for quality, 
engineered gravity flow storage products 
for manufacturing and distribution facilities 
worldwide. They handle projects of any 
size and scope, custom designed and 
manufactured for your unique application. 
And, they will even test your system to make 
sure it's the best design for your pallets, 
boxes or totes; all while staying within your 
budget. All of their Pallet Flow and Carton 
Flow systems provide high density storage for 
optimal space utilization, inventory control, 
labor efficiency and equipment savings.
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WireCrafters® is the nation’s leading manufacturer of Wire Partitions, Wire 
Cages and Wire Machine Guarding Systems. Our woven and welded wire mesh 
systems are uniquely designed to your specific application utilizing stocked or 
custom components. WireCrafters® also manufactures pallet rack enclosures, 
including RackBack™, a wire mesh pallet rack safety system designed to keep 
your inventory secure and your employees safe from potential falling items. In 
addition to our full line of wire mesh products, WireCrafters® is also known for 
our tough and rugged GuardRail systems which are ideal for facility safety and 
protecting valuable equipment.

Western Pacific Storage Solutions is a premier manufacturer of 
industrial shelving and multi-level systems that help businesses 
make the most of their space. From versatile shelving to 
innovative mezzanine solutions, we deliver the strength, 
flexibility, and quality trusted by industry leaders nationwide.

www.modula.com

Think Vertical, Think Modula

Lift your warehouse into the future with Modula.
Lack of space, inaccurate inventory, and inefficient 

workflows limit future possibilities. Modula’s American-made 
automated storage solutions dramatically boost productivity 

and accuracy, reduce storage space and enhance 
worker safety and job satisfaction. 

Get the lift you need today.

http://www.modula.com


69Crown Warehouse Solutions

F
E
A

T
U

R
E
D

 S
U

P
P

L
IE

R
S

F
E
A

T
U

R
E
D

 S
U

P
P

L
IE

R
S

Rousseau designs and manufactures professional-grade drawers, 
shelving and workstation systems, which are marketed primarily 
through our North American distribution network to companies 
operating in a variety of industries. Rousseau's various product lines 
scale to your specific needs and evolve as your business grows.

Crown Warehouse Solutions Specialists are on hand to offer 
personalized solutions to address the storage and ergonomic 
challenges of your work environment. Rousseau is recognized as an 
industry leader for creativity, expertise and continued dedication to 
developing innovative, differentiated, value-added products that are 
true solutions to our customers' requirements.

You can rely on Tennsco’s high-quality line 
of storage and industrial solutions to meet 
your needs. The broad product line includes 
shelving, bulk storage racks, work benches, 
packing tables, shop equipment and cubbies.

Mighty Line® patented floor tape is the most durable floor 
tape available. Spend more time on value added actions 
– producing, receiving, and shipping materials – and less 
time on non-value added activities such as painting floor 
lines. Mighty Line floor tape is available in many colors and 
patterns in four different widths.

GoboSource Virtual Signs & Virtual Lines utilize cutting edge LED 
luminary technology to replace painted and taped floor demarcations with 
highly visible, dynamic and interactive projections. With exceptional life 
spans and zero maintenance required, our virtual signs offer a long-lasting 
and hassle-free floor marking solution without the need for constant 
reapplication. Improve workplace safety and operational efficiency while 
reducing recurring cost with GoboSource Virtual Signs.
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Wildeck is a leading U.S. manufacturer of industrial work platforms (mezzanines), 
vertical reciprocating conveyors (VRCs), rideable material lifts (RMLs), custom 
ladders, access platforms, and safety guarding products. 

Wildeck products provide storing, lifting, guarding, and access solutions that 
improve your facility safety, efficiency, and capacity. 

A-WALL Building Systems by Warwick 
Products manufactures modular offices and 
in-plant buildings that are easy to install 
and relocate. They require fewer parts 
than comparable building systems and 
the electrical devices are factory-installed 
in the wall panels. This means your initial 
installation and future changes will require 
less time and cost.

Safety rails, headers, bollards and other safety equipment from 
Heartland Engineered Products are recognized throughout the industry 
for providing high quality, durable solutions delivered on time and on 
budget. Stairways and accessories are designed and fabricated to 
stand up to constant, daily abuse while providing the highest-quality 
personnel protection. Our structural steel platforms and mezzanines 
are designed to add valuable floor space and provide superior 
conveyor system support.

Hunter Industrial & Commercial has the right fan for any building,  
any industry, and any need. Whether you own a warehouse, gym,  
airplane hangar, restaurant… you name it, Hunter Industrial & 
Commercial provides reliable, consistent airflow solutions. Partner  
with Hunter and rest assured knowing that your facility will remain  
safe, comfortable, and productive. 
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New Age specializes in “Build to Order” 
Order Picker and Ladder Cart solutions. 
Our Made in the USA aluminum products 
are fabricated to fit your exact needs.  
Unlike steel; Our primary grade aluminum 
extrusions ensure that our products are 
lightweight, heavy duty and will never 
rust - Increasing productivity and product 
longevity.

Nutting Carts & Trailers builds custom material handling carts and trailers 
engineered to fit your operation. From order picker carts to tugger carts, mother-
daughter systems, and more - every solution is designed to work with your AMRs, 
AGVs, tuggers, forklifts, and facility layout. We customize dimensions, capacities, 
wheels, casters, and superstructures to meet your exact needs.  
All products are Made in the USA and backed by an  
industry-leading 3-year warranty.  
Built to Last. Built for You.

Magliner hand trucks are made with aluminum 
components for the highest strength-to-weight ratio 
in the industry. Lightweight trucks put less strain on 
users, reduce user fatigue, and lead to fewer injuries 
– and that means increased productivity.  

Begin saving up to 90%  
on your lighting energy. 
Green Light National is a leading 
Energy Servies Company specializing 
in ROI prioritized lighting upgrades 
and retrofits. Green Light National 
Specializes in LED Lighting solutions 
for warehouses, offices, roadways and 
building exteriors.  
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

   Material
 Handling

expertise. 
Crown’s real-world material handling expertise, along with a consultative business approach, 

distinguishes Crown as an industry leader; providing you the best offering of integrated material 

handling products and solutions.

Is your facility space at a premium? Could you save time and costs with more effective rack or shelving  

arrangements? How can you improve throughput? What tools would help your personnel work faster 

and more efficiently? How can you create a safer, more productive work environment?

Crown material handling specialists can help you find 

solutions that improve throughput, enhance efficiency 

and reduce costs. Our associations with quality 

manufacturers and suppliers ensure a  

comprehensive selection of material handling 

products. No matter what material handling 

challenges you face, Crown has the material 

handling expertise and resources to deliver 

solutions that give you a distinct advantage. 

Our material handling specialists make dozens 

of calls each week partnering with customers 

across a broad range of industries. They 

evaluate and troubleshoot thousands of issues, 

helping businesses determine the best 

combination of products and resources for a 

customized solution. With their extensive 

training and experience, you can be assured 

they will work with you to find the most efficient  

solutions focused on your specific needs.

Material 
Handling

Expertise.
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

crown.com

One of the most common 
material handling 
challenges is the need 
to maximize space. Of the 
many products on the market, 
which selection will provide the 
best results?

The Crown advantage 
comes from a focused, 
customized approach 
that meets your exact 
requirements. A careful 
analysis enables Crown mate-
rial handling specialists to save 
you valuable square footage 
and reduce the time required to 
store and retrieve products. 

Maximize     space
                  with a
    customized
     approach.

Push-Back Rack
First-in, last-out
Variable truck and aisle

Flow-Thru Rack
First-in, first-out 
Variable truck and aisle

Double-Deep Rack
Double Reach Lift Truck 
8.5’-11’ aisle width 

Selective Rack
Turret Stockpicker 
25% more storage over Fig. B
66% more storage over Fig. A

Selective Rack
Rider Reach Truck 
33% more storage over Fig. A

Selective Rack
Counterbalanced Lift Truck

Choosing the right rack system 
is one way to make a significant 
difference. Your local Crown 
branch can help you determine 
the ideal solution based on your 
individual needs and the benefits 
you wish to achieve. 

If your application requires 
selectivity of product, you can 
maximize space by utilizing 
selective rack with the 
appropriate lift truck. You can 
also rely on Crown to help you 
maximize space by combining 
different types of rack, carton 
flow, conveyors, or pick 
modules specifically configured 
to meet your facility’s needs.

Many facilities install 
selective rack systems, 
while others choose rack 
systems integrating com-
binations of double-deep, 
drive-thru, cantilever, push- 
back, flow-thru racks and 
other options. The type of 
lift truck also determines 
how effectively you can 
maximize space and improve 
your material handling. 

You can also rely on Crown to 
help you maximize space with 
modular in-plant offices and 
mezzanines. Along with space 
savings, these solutions allow 
you to save on new construction 
costs while creating organized, 
efficient work areas. 

With Crown, you’ll benefit 
from a full range of 
solutions with the flexibility  
to choose products from 
quality manufacturers and 
suppliers based on your 
unique requirements. 

Fig. A

Fig. B

Fig. C



74

R
A

C
K

 &
 S

H
E
L
V

IN
G

R
A

C
K

 &
 S

H
E
L
V

IN
G

Crown Warehouse Solutions

Reach Truck Layout
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RM - REACH TRUCK LAYOUT
32' CLEAR HEIGHT - 6 PALLETS HIGH, 825 BAYS OF RACK, 9,900 PALLET POSITIONS

BUILDING= 71,820 SQUARE FEET, 7.3 SQ. FT. PER PALLET POSITION

20

1

96" LONG BEAMS

   AREA
50' DOCK

47,801 less sq. ft. or 39.96% less than RC truck
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17
7'

-4
"

405'-0"

53,601 less sq. ft. or 42.74% less than FC truck

Thus the lift height of the FC layout is limited to
4 pallets high.
The RR & RD & TSP Scenerio is based on 6
pallets high with trucks having a minimum lift
height of 300".

FRONT
ELEVATION

VIEW

4 Pallets High
   FC & RC

6 Pallets High
RM & RMD & TSP

CLEAR CEILING HEIGHT

Counter-balanced lift truck applications usually
require the lift to go into a trailer to retreive the
load and place it directly into the rack system. Thus,
the lift height is restricted by the collapsed height
of the mast required to enter into the trailer.

1
2
3
4
5
6

Narrow Aisle 9'-10' 
A reach truck can lift as high as 505" and is used with selective rack.   
The width of the aisle is dependent on the lift truck speci!cations and  
lift height, but a typical clear aisle is between 8' – 9'6".
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RM - REACH TRUCK LAYOUT
32' CLEAR HEIGHT - 6 PALLETS HIGH, 825 BAYS OF RACK, 9,900 PALLET POSITIONS

BUILDING= 71,820 SQUARE FEET, 7.3 SQ. FT. PER PALLET POSITION
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47,801 less sq. ft. or 39.96% less than RC truck
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17
7'

-4
"

405'-0"

53,601 less sq. ft. or 42.74% less than FC truck

Thus the lift height of the FC layout is limited to
4 pallets high.
The RR & RD & TSP Scenerio is based on 6
pallets high with trucks having a minimum lift
height of 300".

FRONT
ELEVATION

VIEW

4 Pallets High
   FC & RC

6 Pallets High
RM & RMD & TSP

CLEAR CEILING HEIGHT

Counter-balanced lift truck applications usually
require the lift to go into a trailer to retreive the
load and place it directly into the rack system. Thus,
the lift height is restricted by the collapsed height
of the mast required to enter into the trailer.

1
2
3
4
5
6
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

FC - COUNTER-BALANCED LAYOUT
BUILDING= 125,421 SQUARE FEET, 12.7 SQ. FT. PER PALLET POSITION

32' CLEAR HEIGHT - 4 PALLETS HIGH, 1,230 BAYS OF RACK, 9,840 PALLET POSITIONS
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96" LONG BEAMS

   AREA
50' DOCK

40 40.5

31
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"

404'-7"

Thus the lift height of the FC layout is limited to
4 pallets high.

FRONT
ELEVATION

VIEW

4 Pallets High
   FC & RC

CLEAR CEILING HEIGHT

Counter-balanced lift truck applications usually
require the lift to go into a trailer to retreive the
load and place it directly into the rack system. Thus,
the lift height is restricted by the collapsed height
of the mast required to enter into the trailer.

1
2
3
4

10.5' - 13' Aisle
In a typical counter-balanced application, the clear height is 30' or less.  
The lift height of the truck is usually 240" or less and the collapsed height 
of the truck allows the lift truck to enter a semi-trailer and stack the load 
directly into the rack system. 

FC - COUNTER-BALANCED LAYOUT
BUILDING= 125,421 SQUARE FEET, 12.7 SQ. FT. PER PALLET POSITION

32' CLEAR HEIGHT - 4 PALLETS HIGH, 1,230 BAYS OF RACK, 9,840 PALLET POSITIONS
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96" LONG BEAMS

   AREA
50' DOCK

40 40.5

31
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"

404'-7"

Thus the lift height of the FC layout is limited to
4 pallets high.

FRONT
ELEVATION

VIEW

4 Pallets High
   FC & RC

CLEAR CEILING HEIGHT

Counter-balanced lift truck applications usually
require the lift to go into a trailer to retreive the
load and place it directly into the rack system. Thus,
the lift height is restricted by the collapsed height
of the mast required to enter into the trailer.

1
2
3
4

Counter-Balanced Layout
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

TSP Layout 
VNA Aisle ~ 6'
TSP’s are VNA (very narrow aisle) lift trucks. They can lift as high as 675" and can 
typically work in a clear aisle of 66" – 78". The truck is either wire guided or rail  
guided. The speci!cations of the truck, the load dimensions, the weight of the  
product, and the "atness of the "oor help determine the clear aisle needed. The 
"atness of the "oor plays a big factor in the design and performance of the TSP.  
F-min is a "oor "atness rating used for de!ne path trucks such as turret trucks and 
stockpickers. The turret truck is typically used with selective rack and provides good 
product density. The turret truck can also be used with push-back or "ow rack to 
gain even more density.

TSP - TURRET TRUCK LAYOUT
32' CLEAR HEIGHT - 6 PALLETS HIGH, 826 BAYS OF RACK, 9,912 PALLET POSITIONS

BUILDING= 58,609 SQUARE FEET, 5.9 SQ. FT. PER PALLET POSITION
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13,211 less sq. ft. or 18.39% less than RM truck

61,012 less sq. ft. or 51.00% less than RC truck
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14
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404'-7"

66,812 less sq. ft. or 53.27% less than FC truck

Thus the lift height of the FC layout is limited to
4 pallets high.
The RR & RD & TSP Scenerio is based on 6
pallets high with trucks having a minimum lift
height of 300".

FRONT
ELEVATION

VIEW

4 Pallets High
   FC & RC

6 Pallets High
RM & RMD & TSP

CLEAR CEILING HEIGHT

Counter-balanced lift truck applications usually
require the lift to go into a trailer to retreive the
load and place it directly into the rack system. Thus,
the lift height is restricted by the collapsed height
of the mast required to enter into the trailer.
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TSP - TURRET TRUCK LAYOUT
32' CLEAR HEIGHT - 6 PALLETS HIGH, 826 BAYS OF RACK, 9,912 PALLET POSITIONS

BUILDING= 58,609 SQUARE FEET, 5.9 SQ. FT. PER PALLET POSITION
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50' DOCK

13,211 less sq. ft. or 18.39% less than RM truck

61,012 less sq. ft. or 51.00% less than RC truck
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14
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"

404'-7"

66,812 less sq. ft. or 53.27% less than FC truck

Thus the lift height of the FC layout is limited to
4 pallets high.
The RR & RD & TSP Scenerio is based on 6
pallets high with trucks having a minimum lift
height of 300".

FRONT
ELEVATION

VIEW

4 Pallets High
   FC & RC

6 Pallets High
RM & RMD & TSP

CLEAR CEILING HEIGHT

Counter-balanced lift truck applications usually
require the lift to go into a trailer to retreive the
load and place it directly into the rack system. Thus,
the lift height is restricted by the collapsed height
of the mast required to enter into the trailer.
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

Deep Reach Layout

RMD - DEEP-REACH TRUCK LAYOUT
32' CLEAR HEIGHT - 6 PALLETS HIGH, 806 BAYS OF RACK, 9,672 PALLET POSITIONS

BUILDING=   55,620 SQUARE FEET, 5.75 SQ. FT. PER PALLET POSITION
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 2,989 less sq. ft. or 5.1% less than TSP truck

 64,001 less sq. ft. or 53.50% less than RC truck

1 2 3 54 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38

19

39

 16,200 less sq. ft. or 22.56% less than RM truck

13
7'

-4
"

405'-0"

 69,801 less sq. ft. or 55.65% less than FC truck

Thus the lift height of the FC layout is limited to
4 pallets high.
The RR & RD & TSP Scenerio is based on 6
pallets high with trucks having a minimum lift
height of 300".

FRONT
ELEVATION

VIEW

4 Pallets High
   FC & RC

6 Pallets High
RM & RMD & TSP

CLEAR CEILING HEIGHT

Counter-balanced lift truck applications usually
require the lift to go into a trailer to retreive the
load and place it directly into the rack system. Thus,
the lift height is restricted by the collapsed height
of the mast required to enter into the trailer.
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Aisle ~ 9.5' to 10.5'
Deep-reach trucks provide two deep product storage and is a good solution for LIFO 
(last-in, !rst-out) product rotation. A deep-reach truck can lift as high as 505". The  
outriggers of the truck must enter into the rack system so the design must accommodate 
the proper beam spacing. Since the deep-reach truck is placing pallets 2-deep into a 
rack system, the design will require more lift-off and will typically use wire decks or pallet 
supports (especially at higher lift heights) to aid in the placement of the loads.

RMD - DEEP-REACH TRUCK LAYOUT
32' CLEAR HEIGHT - 6 PALLETS HIGH, 806 BAYS OF RACK, 9,672 PALLET POSITIONS

BUILDING=   55,620 SQUARE FEET, 5.75 SQ. FT. PER PALLET POSITION
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 69,801 less sq. ft. or 55.65% less than FC truck

Thus the lift height of the FC layout is limited to
4 pallets high.
The RR & RD & TSP Scenerio is based on 6
pallets high with trucks having a minimum lift
height of 300".
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VIEW

4 Pallets High
   FC & RC
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CLEAR CEILING HEIGHT

Counter-balanced lift truck applications usually
require the lift to go into a trailer to retreive the
load and place it directly into the rack system. Thus,
the lift height is restricted by the collapsed height
of the mast required to enter into the trailer.
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

Unmatched Coverage Throughout the United States 

 

With 72 branch locations throughout the United States, and over 1,000 years of combined industry 
experience, Crown’s Warehouse Solutions Team is not only one of the most professional choices to 
partner with for your storage solution needs, but one of the most knowledgeable.  From sales 
coordinators to CAD designers to project managers, Crown has you covered with the most dedicated team 
in the industry to see to it that your operational goals are achieved.   Communication and trust are pillars 
to developing the very best solution to YOUR specific operation.  We will not present a specific product 
unless we determine it should be part of a specific solution that solves YOUR specific problem.    

 

             

Professional Installation Services 

• Local and National installation crews to handle any size project 
• Dedicated project manager, no matter what size the project 
• Our installers are required to meet all Crown insurance requirements 
• Crown certified rental equipment on every project 
• Your safety regulations are our safety regulations on every project 

Need permit management assistance?  We can help.  From initial contact with your local building 
inspector to final project occupancy, Crown can help guide you through this sometimes challenging 
process.  

Contact Your Local Branch

Professional Installation Services
With 82 branch locations across the United States and more than 1,000 years of combined 
industry experience, Crown’s Warehouse Solutions Team stands among the most  
knowledgeable and professional partners for storage solutions. From CAD designers to project 
managers and sales coordinators, every role is dedicated to ensuring your operational goals 
are achieved. Communication and trust serve as the foundation for developing tailored  
solutions that meet the unique needs of each operation. Every product we recommend is  
chosen because it plays a vital role in solving your unique operational challenges.

Services Include
• Local and National installation  

crews to handle any size project

• Dedicated project manager, no matter 
what size the project

• Our installers are required to meet all 
Crown insurance requirements

• Crown certi!ed rental equipment on 
every project

• Your safety regulations are our safety 
regulations on every project

Need permit management assistance? 

We can help! From initial contact with your local 
building inspector to !nal project occupancy, 
Crown can help guide you through this  
sometimes challenging process.

Crown has 82 branch  
locations and 81  

independent dealer  
locations to serve your 

needs nationwide. 

From concept & layout to fully equipped warehouse, our material  
handling experts customize your space for optimum efficiency.



79

R
A

C
K

 &
 S

H
E
L
V

IN
G

R
A

C
K

 &
 S

H
E
L
V

IN
G

Crown Warehouse Solutions

Bolt-On Straddle Protector Row Spacer Pallet Flow Lanes

UNARCO Material Handling, 
Inc. is an industry leader 
with the widest industrial 
shelving product assortment 
available and the engineering 
experience to complete even 
the most complex projects. 
For nearly 70 years, they have 
helped define the material 
handling industry. 

Teardrop frames are 
compatible with most industry 
interchangeable pallet racking. 
Patented locking devices for 
roll-formed beams provide the 
rigid connection needed to 
ensure safety.

• Uprights are painted  
deco green

• Beams are painted  
safety orange

• Beams adjust on  
2" centers

Call Crown for pricing 
and availability.

Storage Rack Products
Product line offerings include both structural and roll-formed 
Pallet Rack, Carton Flow, Pallet Flow, Push-Back Rack, 
Cantilever, Drive-In/Drive-Thru and highly-engineered  
Pick Modules.

UNARCO also manufactures freezer racking applications, 
hybrid structural rack, mezzanines and RhinoTrac heavy-duty 
carton flow.

UNARCO offers a complete system solution.

Optional pallet rack accessories:

• Column Protectors

• Row Spacers

•Pallet Rack Crossbar Supports

Also available: Hybrid Pallet Rack — structural steel uprights with 
roll-formed beams for durability and affordability. 

Pallet Rack

Cantilever Rack

Drive-In Rack

Carton Flow RackPush-Back Rack
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

POWERFUL PALLET
RACKING SOLUTIONS �

Pallet racking maximizes warehouse efficiency by 

storing pallets vertically, increasing capacity while 

eliminating clutter. Our modular stow Pal Rack® 

system features thoroughly tested components for 

goods of all sizes and weights.

Key benefits:

� Modular, fleñ§ble des§¡¾
� m§de ra¾¡e of dimensions and accessories

� �asy §¾stallat§o¾ with computer-aided design 

optimization

� Cost-effective while maintaining h§¡hest Ñual§ty 
sta¾dards

� Complies with A?W* >(ģĨńģŕĤĢĤĥ
� Compatible with ëar§ous l§ t§¾¡ eÑu§pme¾t to 

minimize aisle widths

� Global presence and local manufacturing pla¾t §¾ 
$eor¡§aŅ aW

� Perforation aëailabilitòņ ]eardrop ŵ stow specific

The system integrates picking activities at ground 

and intermediate levels, accommodating non-pallet 

storage with standardized supports and accessories.

stow is Europe’s #1 racking provider with 45+ years of expertise, delivering 
advanced industrial storage systems worldwide.
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

stow AtlasŹ h§¡hŕde¾s§ty stora¡e solut§o¾

Launched in 2011, the stow Atlas® is a proven shuttle for high-

density pallet storage, with 500+ units shipped each year. The new 

stow Atlas® 4.0 keeps the familiar robust design and focuses on 

easier service, operational efficiency, and reliability.  

Key improvements: an in-house >oëu E¾board �o¾troller ř>E�Ś 

with plug-and-play connectors; a u¾§ orm w§re har¾ess that 

streamlines assembly and increases reliability; and a redes§¡¾ed 
8�� §¾d§cator for clear status and diagnostics. The shuttle remains 

backwards compatible with existing stow accessories.

Aëa§lable co¾ §¡urat§o¾s: The stow Atlas® range is available 

in multiple dimensions, each specifically engineered to match 

individual pallet standards such as EURO, INDU, GMA/US. stow 

Atlas® prioritizes shuttle design per specific pallet-type to ensure 

optimal support and reduce damage.

�ommu¾§cat§o¾: industrial-grade RF remote with intuitive two-

way control for up to 99 shuttles. We also have the option that 

enables direct WMS or AGV control over Wi-Fi for straightforward, 

future-proof integration.

ƍ ģĢĦŻ#  
max. temp.

ŕ ĤĤŻ# 
min. temp.

ģĢ h 
autonomy

Ĥ h  
charging time

ĥĥĢĢ lb
max. load 

ĥģńħ §¾ős
speed loaded

ĥīńĦ §¾ős
speed unloaded

ģīńĩ §¾ősecĤ

acceleration & 
deceleration
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

• Furniture Cantilever

• Picking Systems

• Specialty Rack Systems

• Heavy-duty Rack Protection

• North American steel

• AWS & CWB certified welding

• Five-stage, water-based
 painting process

• Hot-dipped galvanizing
 available

• Two-year standard warranty

• Selective Rack

• Two Deep Reach

• Push Back (2 to 7 Deep)

• Pallet Flow

• Semi-automated Shuttle

Rack Builders Inc. designs and manufactures a complete 
line of high-quality, customer focused structural racking 
systems, creating the ideal solution for your needs and 
reducing overall cost of ownership.

PLEASE CONTACT YOUR LOCAL CROWN DEALER FOR LAYOUT DESIGN CONSULTING AND A QUOTE.

ALL RBI PRODUCTS ARE ENGINEERED &
MANUFACTURED TO ENSURE QUALITY & PERFORMANCE.
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

Push Back Rack benefits:

• Full-sized carts with standard
 center crossbar superior
 reliable pallet support

• Lowest push back force
 ensures controlled movement
 and reduces forklift wear and tear

• Up to 7 Pallet Deep

• Custom-design Carts available

2 Deep Reach Rack benefits:  

• Additional pallet positions and the abilty
 to use a shorter beam equates bo an
 increase of bays of storage per row

• Fncre±Ÿed efiüciencƼ & ü±Ÿter tĘrŅƚgĘŞƚt
 as forklift operators do not need to
 avoid racking base plates & anchors

• Lower rack maintenance and
 outrigger costs cost

• No need for post protection

DESIGNED WITH INGENUITY, MADE WITH QUALITY,
BUILT ON INTEGRITY, WITH THE INDUSTRY'S BEST PEOPLE

ef!ciency
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: Call for Availability, F.O.B. North East, PA

36" Deep Frames
CAT. NO.  HEIGHT CAPACITY (LBS.)* LBS.
UF-S31I-08.00-36.00A01-00-0100 96" 16,700 43
UF-S31I-10.00-36.00A01-00-0100 120" 16,700 52
UF-S32I-12.00-36.00A01-00-0100 144" 20,600’ 72

Teardrop Pallet Rack

Ridg-U-Rak is one of the leading rack manufacturers in North America and 
is one of the founding members of the Rack Manufacturers Institute (RMI). 

Ridg-U-Rak provides selective and high-density storage racks, multi-level 
pick modules, drive-in, push-back, light-duty wide-span racks and specialized 
storage systems for manufacturing, warehousing, logistics and distribution 
operations. 

Ridg-U-Rak pallet racking is provided with a powder-coat finish for 
improved longevity and durability.

Standard frame color is forest green. Standard beam color is safety orange.

42" Deep Frames
CAT. NO.  HEIGHT CAPACITY (LBS.)* LBS.
UF-S31I-08.00-42.00A01-00-0100 96" 16,700 45
UF-S31I-10.00-42.00A01-00-0100 120" 16,700 55
UF-S32I-12.00-42.00A01-00-0100 144" 20,600 75
UF-S33I-12.00-42.00A01-00-0100 144" 25,100 84
UF-S33I-14.00-42.00A01-00-0100 168" 25,100 96
UF-S32I-16.00-42.00A01-00-0100 192" 20,600 99
UF-S33I-16.00-42.00A01-00-0100 192" 25,100 111
UF-S33I-20.00-42.00A01-00-0100 240" 25,100 135

48" Deep Frames
CAT. NO.  HEIGHT CAPACITY (LBS.)* LBS.
UF-S31I-08.00-48.00A01-00-0100 96" 16,700 47
UF-S31I-10.00-48.00A01-00-0100 120" 16,700 58
UF-S32I-12.00-48.00A01-00-0100 144" 20,600 78
UF-S33I-12.00-48.00A01-00-0100 144" 25,100 87
UF-S33I-16.00-48.00A01-00-0100 192" 25,100 115

*Capacities (lbs.) based on 48" beam spacing, low-seismic application

CAT. NO.  LENGTH HEIGHT CAPACITY (LBS.)** LBS.
RB-S32I-250-048.000002-00-72-0 48" 2.5" 5700 12
RB-S32I-355-096.000002-00-72-0 96" 3.5" 4070 26
RB-L32I-410-096.000002-00-72-0 96" 4.1" 5010 25½
RB-S32I-465-096.000002-00-72-0 96" 4.7" 7410 31
RB-S32I-465-108.000002-00-72-0 108" 4.7" 6320 34
RB-S32I-500-108.000002-00-72-0 108" 5.0" 7380 38
RB-S32I-550-120.000002-00-73-0 120" 5.5" 7740 42
RB-S32I-600-144.000002-00-73-0 144" 6.0" 6790 53

**Capacities are per pair of beams (lbs. uniform load), low-seismic application

Beams

R
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

C.

A. Row Spacers
• Price includes hardware, galvanized finish
CAT. NO.  LENGTH LBS.
RS-L-3-006.00 13-0 6" 1
RS-L-3-008.00 13-0 8" 1
RS-L-3-012.00 13-0 12" 2

B. Flanged Cross Bars
• Galvanized finish
CAT. NO.  LENGTH CAPACITY (LBS.) LBS.
CBF-L-1-036.00 13-0 36" 1280 4
CBF-L-1-042.00 13-0 42" 1080 4
CBF-L-1-048.00 13-0 48" 930 5

C. Tabbed Cross Bars
• Galvanized finish
• Must order beams with step punching option
CAT. NO.  LENGTH CAPACITY (LBS.) LBS.
CBU-L-1-036.00 13-0 36" 1280 3
CBU-L-1-042.00 13-0 42" 1080 4
CBU-L-1-048.00 13-0 48" 930 4

D. Wall Ties
• Price includes hardware, galvanized finish
CAT. NO.  BRACKET LENGTH LBS.
RW-L-3-006.00 13-0 6" 1
RW-L-3-012.00 13-0 12" 2

Push Back Systems
• High Productivity
• Stock Rotations
• Lower Cost
• System Flexibility

Drive-In Systems
• Fewer Aisles
• Increased Storage Space
• Depth of System Unlimited

The Ridg-U-Rail 2000 is a roll-formed rail 
offering unparalleled strength and rigidity.

The Space Saver Rail saves vertical space 
when height is critical.

R

D.

Standard 
Bolted

A.

B.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: Call for Availability, F.O.B. North East, PA
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C.

A. Row Spacers
• Price includes hardware, galvanized finish
CAT. NO.  LENGTH LBS.
RS-L-3-006.00 13-0 6" 1
RS-L-3-008.00 13-0 8" 1
RS-L-3-012.00 13-0 12" 2

B. Flanged Cross Bars
• Galvanized finish
CAT. NO.  LENGTH CAPACITY (LBS.) LBS.
CBF-L-1-036.00 13-0 36" 1280 4
CBF-L-1-042.00 13-0 42" 1080 4
CBF-L-1-048.00 13-0 48" 930 5

C. Tabbed Cross Bars
• Galvanized finish
• Must order beams with step punching option
CAT. NO.  LENGTH CAPACITY (LBS.) LBS.
CBU-L-1-036.00 13-0 36" 1280 3
CBU-L-1-042.00 13-0 42" 1080 4
CBU-L-1-048.00 13-0 48" 930 4

D. Wall Ties
• Price includes hardware, galvanized finish
CAT. NO.  BRACKET LENGTH LBS.
RW-L-3-006.00 13-0 6" 1
RW-L-3-012.00 13-0 12" 2

Push Back Systems
• High Productivity
• Stock Rotations
• Lower Cost
• System Flexibility

Drive-In Systems
• Fewer Aisles
• Increased Storage Space
• Depth of System Unlimited

The Ridg-U-Rail 2000 is a roll-formed rail 
offering unparalleled strength and rigidity.

The Space Saver Rail saves vertical space 
when height is critical.

R

D.

Standard 
Bolted

A.

B.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: Call for Availability, F.O.B. North East, PA
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

TUBERACK
Largest Pallet Rack

Manufacturer in North America

Platforms Cantilever Carton 
Flow

Hybrid

Pushback Structural Roll Form Drive In

Crown Equipment is one of our longest and strongest
partnerships since we entered the material handling

industry as Hannibal Industries more than 25 years ago. 
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

Largest Pallet Rack
Manufacturer in North America

Platforms Cantilever Carton 
Flow

Hybrid

Pushback Structural Roll Form Drive In

Crown Equipment is one of our longest and strongest
partnerships since we entered the material handling

industry as Hannibal Industries more than 25 years ago. 
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

AMR / AGV Solutions AS/RS Solutions Print and Apply Solutions

Conveyor Solutions Palletizing Solutions Goods-to-Person Solutions

Picking Solutions Sortation Solutions Weigh-in-Motion Solutions

Design. Install. Support.
BoxLogix delivers full turn-key solutions for material handling systems — from custom

design through installation and ongoing support — all handled by our in-house team.   
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

Optimize Throughput with a Tailored Automation Assessment
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Crown Warehouse Solutions
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Engineered for Durability and Safety
We specialize in custom industrial engineering 
solutions to enhance warehouse efficiency, improve 
selectivity, and maximize storage density. Our racks 
are designed for heavy, irregularly shaped, and 
sensitive materials. We manage the entire 
manufacturing process, ensuring quality from 
inception to completion at our Leola, PA 
headquarters.

Handle Heavy Materials
Holds various sizes and supports 
20,000+ pounds per arm or  
80,000+ pounds per shelf. 

Improve Density
Boost your storage capacity while 
preserving valuable production 
floor space. 

Flexible Design 
Easy-to-install modular designs 
allow for staged builds and 
expansion with additional bays. 
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

Storage for Accessibility

+ "afely store a variety of materials including metal 
coils, stamping dies, plates, blanks, extrusions, 
pipes, tubes, lumber, and more. 

+ �ompatible with forkli[s, side loaders, cranes, and 
automated retrieval systems.

+ Available in single or double-sided conCgurations.

+ Adfustable bolted shelf beams and arms to 
accommodate changing storage needs.

+ !ust and wear protection with factory-applied 
powder coating in seven standard color options.

+ Optional hot-dip galvanized coating for enhanced 
corrosion resistance and longevity.

+ All �-beams constructed with a Ɣ0 �"� minimum 
yield for superior durability.

+ Engineered using A�"� standards for bridges and 
buildings for safe industrial storage. 

	exco !acks ships product throughout the 
&nited "tates, �anada, and �exico. 

CONTACT YOUR 
CROWN REP FOR OUR 

FREE DESIGN GUIDE

!""#$%$&'(

)"'#

*'&(+,-.

+!-.)/'".



92

R
A

C
K

 &
 S

H
E
L
V

IN
G

R
A

C
K

 &
 S

H
E
L
V

IN
G

Crown Warehouse Solutions

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1-2 Days, F.O.B. Cincinnati, OH
($250 Minimum Order Requirement)

C. Row Spacer
Maintains desired space between two back-to-
back rows of racks. Two back-to-back ties are 
recommended for each pair of uprights.
CAT. NO.  LENGTH LBS. 
IA501S00600 6" 1 
IA501S01200 12" 2 
IA501S01800 18" 3 
IA501S02400 24" 4C.

B2.B1.

A.

A. Front-to-Back Support
Permits pallets to be placed on rack, prevents them  
from falling through. 
CAT. NO.  DEPTH CAPACITY (LBS.) LBS. 
IA004B036 36" 1350 4 
IA004B042 42" 1130 5 
IA004B048 48"  970 6 

B. Impact Support Column Protector
Extra protection against abuse by mobile equipment. 

B1. Separate Bolt-on with 2 Hole Lagplate 
CAT. NO.  COLOR HEIGHT LBS.
IA57224 Orange 24" 11

B2. Floor Mount 4 Hole Lagplate 
CAT. NO.  COLOR HEIGHT LBS.
IA570012 Yellow 12" 11SHIPPING INFORMATION: 

1-2 Days, F.O.B. Cincinnati, OH

C. Row Spacer
Maintains desired space between two back-
to-back rows of racks. Two back-to-back ties 
are recommended for each pair of uprights.
CAT. NO.  LENGTH LBS.
IA501S00600 6" 1
IA501S01200 12" 2
IA501S01800 18" 3
IA501S02400 24" 4

CAT. NO.  HEIGHT CAPACITY (LBS.) LBS.
IE02509642 96" 19,300 46
IE02512042 120" 19,300 56
IE07014442 144" 23,000 71
IE07016842 168" 23,000 82
IE07019242 192" 23,000 93
IE07521642 216" 30,600 124
IE07524042 240" 30,600 137

48" Deep Uprights*

CAT. NO.  LENGTH CAPACITY/PAIR (LBS.) LBS.
IB36E-48" 48" 8510 12
IB36E-96" 96" 4120 23
IB45E-96" 96" 6036 26
IB40E-108" 108" 4046 27
IB50E-108" 108" 6324 31
IB50E-120" 120" 5615 34
IB59E-144" 144" 5233 46
IB65E-144" 144" 6669 49

4, 8, 9, 10 or 12-Foot Long Beams

C.
B2.B1.

A.

36" Deep Uprights* 

24" Deep Uprights* 

CAT. NO.  HEIGHT CAPACITY (LBS.) LBS.
IE02509636 96" 19,300 43
IE02512036 120" 19,300 54
IE07014436 144" 23,000 67
IE07019236 192" 23,000 90

CAT. NO.  HEIGHT CAPACITY (LBS.) LBS.
IIE02509624 96" 19,300 38
IE02512024 120" 19,300 48

A. Front-to-Back Support
Permits pallets to be placed on rack, prevents them from 
falling through. 
CAT. NO.  DEPTH CAPACITY (LBS.) LBS.
IA004B036 36" 1350 4
IA004B042 42" 1130 5
IA004B048 48"  970 6

B. Impact Support Column Protector
Extra protection against abuse by mobile equipment. 
B1. Separate Bolt-on with 2 Hole Lagplate 
CAT. NO.  COLOR HEIGHT LBS.
IA57224 Orange 24" 11

B2. Floor Mount 4 Hole Lagplate 
CAT. NO.  COLOR HEIGHT LBS.
IA570012 Yellow 12" 11

42" Deep Uprights*

CAT. NO.  HEIGHT CAPACITY (LBS.) LBS.
IE02509648 96" 19,300 48
IE02512048 120" 19,300 59
IE07014448 144" 23,000 73
IE07016848 168" 23,000 85
IE07019248 192" 23,000 95
IE07524048 240" 23,000 140

Pallet Rack
Interlake Mecalux, the largest 
rack manufacturer in the 
Americas, has set the quality 
and design standards in the 
rack industry for decades. 
The welded frame design 
features a patented keyhole 
and wedge stud connection, 
with strength and flexibility 
unsurpassed in the industry. 
While there are many look-
alike products on the market, 
no competitor has been able 
to reproduce the unique 
wedge stud that provides 
optimal strength, safety and 
support.

• Uprights are painted  
vista green.

• "eams are painted  
safety orange.

• "eams adJust on  
2" centers.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1-2 Days, F.O.B. Cincinnati, OH
($250.00 Minimum Order Requirement)

INTERROLL PALLET FLOW

INTERROLL SKATE WHEEL

• Create additional storage locations, improve storage density, labor productivity and 
stock rotation. Realize ROI within 2 years.

• )nexpensive solution for cross way pallets. Predominantly used within pick modules. 
Available with a full range of accessories.

INTERROLL PALLET WHEEL FLOW
• $eep lane solution for cross way pallets. Polycarbonite wheels with sealed bearings, 

aluminum available for loading and unloading positions. Available with a full range 
of accessories, including automatic pallet separators. SHIPPING INFORMATION: F.O.B. New Market, Ontario, Canada

*Capacities based on  
48" beam spacing
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1-2 Days, F.O.B. Cincinnati, OH

C. Row Spacer
Maintains desired space between two back-
to-back rows of racks. Two back-to-back ties 
are recommended for each pair of uprights.
CAT. NO.  LENGTH LBS.
IA501S00600 6" 1
IA501S01200 12" 2
IA501S01800 18" 3
IA501S02400 24" 4

CAT. NO.  HEIGHT CAPACITY (LBS.) LBS.
IE02509642 96" 19,300 46
IE02512042 120" 19,300 56
IE07014442 144" 23,000 71
IE07016842 168" 23,000 82
IE07019242 192" 23,000 93
IE07521642 216" 30,600 124
IE07524042 240" 30,600 137

48" Deep Uprights*

CAT. NO.  LENGTH CAPACITY/PAIR (LBS.) LBS.
IB36E-48" 48" 8510 12
IB36E-96" 96" 4120 23
IB45E-96" 96" 6036 26
IB40E-108" 108" 4046 27
IB50E-108" 108" 6324 31
IB50E-120" 120" 5615 34
IB59E-144" 144" 5233 46
IB65E-144" 144" 6669 49

4, 8, 9, 10 or 12-Foot Long Beams

C.
B2.B1.

A.

36" Deep Uprights* 

24" Deep Uprights* 

CAT. NO.  HEIGHT CAPACITY (LBS.) LBS.
IE02509636 96" 19,300 43
IE02512036 120" 19,300 54
IE07014436 144" 23,000 67
IE07019236 192" 23,000 90

CAT. NO.  HEIGHT CAPACITY (LBS.) LBS.
IIE02509624 96" 19,300 38
IE02512024 120" 19,300 48

A. Front-to-Back Support
Permits pallets to be placed on rack, prevents them from 
falling through. 
CAT. NO.  DEPTH CAPACITY (LBS.) LBS.
IA004B036 36" 1350 4
IA004B042 42" 1130 5
IA004B048 48"  970 6

B. Impact Support Column Protector
Extra protection against abuse by mobile equipment. 
B1. Separate Bolt-on with 2 Hole Lagplate 
CAT. NO.  COLOR HEIGHT LBS.
IA57224 Orange 24" 11

B2. Floor Mount 4 Hole Lagplate 
CAT. NO.  COLOR HEIGHT LBS.
IA570012 Yellow 12" 11

42" Deep Uprights*

CAT. NO.  HEIGHT CAPACITY (LBS.) LBS.
IE02509648 96" 19,300 48
IE02512048 120" 19,300 59
IE07014448 144" 23,000 73
IE07016848 168" 23,000 85
IE07019248 192" 23,000 95
IE07524048 240" 23,000 140

Pallet Rack
Interlake Mecalux, the largest 
rack manufacturer in the 
Americas, has set the quality 
and design standards in the 
rack industry for decades. 
The welded frame design 
features a patented keyhole 
and wedge stud connection, 
with strength and flexibility 
unsurpassed in the industry. 
While there are many look-
alike products on the market, 
no competitor has been able 
to reproduce the unique 
wedge stud that provides 
optimal strength, safety and 
support.

• Uprights are painted  
vista green.

• "eams are painted  
safety orange.

• "eams adJust on  
2" centers.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1-2 Days, F.O.B. Cincinnati, OH
($250.00 Minimum Order Requirement)

INTERROLL PALLET FLOW

INTERROLL SKATE WHEEL

• Create additional storage locations, improve storage density, labor productivity and 
stock rotation. Realize ROI within 2 years.

• )nexpensive solution for cross way pallets. Predominantly used within pick modules. 
Available with a full range of accessories.

INTERROLL PALLET WHEEL FLOW
• $eep lane solution for cross way pallets. Polycarbonite wheels with sealed bearings, 

aluminum available for loading and unloading positions. Available with a full range 
of accessories, including automatic pallet separators. SHIPPING INFORMATION: F.O.B. New Market, Ontario, Canada

*Capacities based on  
48" beam spacing
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Pallet Rack
Interlake Mecalux,  
the largest rack  
manufacturer in the 
Americas, has set the 
quality and design  
standards in the rack 
industry for decades.  
The welded frame  
design features a  
patented keyhole and 
wedge stud connection, 
with strength and  
flexibility unsurpassed in 
the industry. While there 
are many lookalike  
products on the  
market, no competi-
tor has been able to 
reproduce the unique 
wedge stud that provides 
optimal strength, safety 
and support.
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

MODERN EQUIPMENT 

COMPANY, INC.

CELEBRATING OVER 117 YEARS OF PROVIDING 
AMERICA WITH THE FINEST MATERIAL HANDLING & STORAGE EQUIPMENT.

CANTILEVER RACK ACCESSORIES
• Drop-In Deck Support Saddles

• Bolt-On Pipe Sockets
• Bolt-On Arm Lips • Pipe

• Roof Supports • Steel Decks

CANTILEVER RACK
FOR STORAGE AND EASY SELECTION OF BAR STOCK, PIPE, STRUCTURALS, TUBING AND 

OTHER LONG ITEMS OR WHERE UNINTERRUPTED DECKING IS REQUIRED.

MECO OMAHA manufactures five basic capacity series to fit your storage requirements 
– from Series 1000 Medium Duty through the Series 5000 Extra Heavy Duty.

Available in upright heights from 6’ to 20’ with 2’ through 10’ brace widths (measured 
on center). Arms are completely adjustable on 3” centers to accommodate an infinite 
variety of items. Straight arms are available in seven to nine different lengths with or 
without lips. Inclined arms are available in seven 
lengths with or without lips. A wide range of base 
sizes allows custom designing of rack systems to 
your individual needs. Uprights are punched on 
both sides for versatility. They can be used single 
sided or double sided depending on the base used. 

MECO OMAHA Cantilever Racks are modular 
within each basic capacity series so that additional 
arms, uprights and cross braces may be ordered at 
any time to add to your existing system.

Special labeling requirements can be met at an additional cost. Standard color for all 
cantilever rack components is gray. Custom colors available at additional cost. Specially 
designed MECO OMAHA Cantilever Rack systems may be required to meet your needs. 

CROWN and MECO OMAHA representatives will 
work with you to develop the most feasible and 
economical rack system for your special situation. 

Contact a 
Crown Dealer

for a quote or help 
with designing your 

Cantilever Rack System.

MECO 
has been 
awarded 

the
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

Sideloaders - Multidirectional Forklifts -
High Capacity Compact Forklifts - 
Coil Handling - Platform Trucks - 
Customized Material Handling

Handling long, 
heavy, and 
bulky loads 
in confined 
spaces.

WITHOUT HUBTEX

WITH HUBTEX

HUBTEX Industries
Air Cargo - Aluminum - Automobile - Aerospace - Defense - 
Lumber & Building Materials - Coil & Metal - Plastics
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

BAUMANN 2-WAY SIDELOADERS

Baumann is a world-class manufacturer of electric and 
diesel sideloaders from 6,000 to 130,000 lbs capacity 
with a reputation for handling the most difficult challenges. 

Please contact your local Crown representative for  
specifications and pricing.

GX/GXS DIESEL
Capacities to 110,000 lbs

GX DIESEL
Capacities to 44,000 lbs

EGX ELECTRIC
Capacities to  
17,500 lbs

HX DIESEL
Capcities to 11,000 lbs

GX DIESEL
Capacities to 17,600 lbss

EHX ELECTRIC
Capacities to  
11,000 lbs

Crown Catalog pages.indd   2Crown Catalog pages.indd   2 11/12/21   1:48 PM11/12/21   1:48 PM
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

Steeltree 
25 Series 
Cantilever 
Racks
The Steeltree Heavy Duty is 
for storing large amounts 
of heavy materials in a 
compact area.  

Steeltree is an excellent 
option for handling awkward 
or extremely heavy stock 
with a fork lift. Ideal for bar 
and tube stocks and sheet 
material. Units assemble as 
a single rack or a continuous 
assembly of multiple racks 
to handle longer materials.

Standard features & benefits:

• ��� lbs� to ����� lbs� 
capacity per arm

• 4apered column design 
compensates for 
deflection (1⁄8" per foot)

• Double tube bracing

• Sold as units or as 
component parts

• Single and double sided 
racks in four column 
heights: 8', 10', 12', 15'

• Straight or inclined arms in 
lengths from 12" to 60"

• Arms adJust on �� centers� 
Removable lips on the 
ends are available

• Assembly is Quick � easy 
no special tools needed

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
10 Days, F.O.B. Freeport, IL

Straight Arms
W /LIP W/O LIP CAPACITY  
CAT. NO. CAT. NO. (LBS.) LENGTH LBS.
25ASL12 25ASO12 3300 12" 11
25ASL18 25ASO18 2500 18" 13
25ASL24 25ASO24 2000 24" 15
25ASL30 25ASO30 1600 30" 17
25ASL42 25ASO42 1145 42" 22
25ASL48 25ASO48 1000 48" 24

Inclined Arms
W /LIP W/O LIP CAPACITY  
CAT. NO. CAT. NO. (LBS.) LENGTH LBS.
25AIL12 25AIO12 3300 12" 11
25AIL18 25AIO18 2500 18" 13
25AIL24 25AIO24 2000 24" 15

Double-Sided Uprights
  CAPACITY   ARMS 
CAT. NO. (LBS.) HEIGHT BASE USED LBS.
25CD53096 18520 8' 53" 12" 210
25CD53096 14950 8' 53" 18" 210
25CD65096 12530 8' 65" 24" 236
25CD82096 10780 8' 82" 30" 252
25CD82096 9460 8' 82" 36" 252
25CD106096 8430 8' 106" 42" 292
25CD106096 7600 8' 106" 48" 292
25CD53120 25650 10' 53" 12" 228
25CD53120 20640 10' 53" 18" 228
25CD65144 16860 10' 65" 24" 254
25CD82120 14250 10' 82" 30" 270
25CD82120 12340 10' 82" 36" 270
25CD106120 10880 10' 106" 42" 310
25CD106120 9730 10' 106" 48" 310
25CD53144 26300 12' 53" 12" 260
25CD53144 20450 12' 53" 18" 260
25CD65144 16730 12' 65" 24" 286
25CD82144 14160 12' 82" 30" 302
25CD82144 12270 12' 82" 36" 302
25CD106144 10830 12' 106" 42" 342
25CD106144 10831 12' 106" 42" 342
25CD65180 16540 15' 65" 24" 414
25CD82180 14020 15' 82" 30" 438
25CD82180 12170 15' 82" 36" 438
25CD106180 10750 15' 106" 42" 473
25CD106180 9620 15' 106" 48" 473

Single-Sided Uprights
  CAPACITY   ARMS 
CAT. NO. (LBS.) HEIGHT BASE USED LBS.
25CS31096 18520 8' 34" 12" 183
25CS31096 14950 8' 34" 18" 183
25CS37096 12530 8' 40" 24" 191
25CS46096 10780 8' 49" 30" 211
25CS46096 9460 8' 49" 36" 211
25CS58096 8430 8' 61" 42" 221
25CS58096 7600 8' 61" 48" 221
25CS31120 25650 10' 34" 12" 201
25CS31120 20640 10' 34" 18" 201
25CS37120 16860 10' 40" 24" 209
25CS46120 14250 10' 49" 30" 229
25CS46120 12340 10' 49" 36" 229
25CS58120 10880 10' 61" 42" 239
25CS58120 9730 10' 61" 48" 239
25CS31144 26300 12' 34" 12" 233
25CS31144 20450 12' 34" 18" 233
25CS37144 16730 12' 40" 24" 241
25CS46144 14160 12' 49" 30" 261
25CS46144 12270 12' 49" 36" 261
25CS58144 10830 12' 61" 42" 271
25CS58144 9690 12' 61" 48" 271
25CS37180 16540 15' 40" 24" 371
25CS46180 14020 15' 49" 30" 385
25CS46180 12170 15' 49" 36" 385
25CS58180 10750 15' 61" 42" 402
25CS58180 9620 15' 61" 48" 402

CAT. NO. LENGTH* LBS.
25B2036 36" 36
25B2048 48" 45
25B2060 60" 55
25B2072 72" 65
25B2096  96" 82

Braces for 8' Uprights (Set of 2)
CAT. NO. LENGTH* LBS.
25B3036 36" 36
25B3048 48" 45
25B3060 60" 55
25B3072 72" 65
25B3096 96" 82

Braces for 10'-14' Uprights (Set of 3)

*Length of braces is measured from center of upright to center of upright.

47Crown Warehouse Solutions
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Double-Sided Uprights
  CAPACITY   ARMS 
CAT. NO. (LBS.) HEIGHT BASE USED LBS.
25CD53096 18520 8' 53" 12" 210
25CD53096 14950 8' 53" 18" 210
25CD65096 12530 8' 65" 24" 236
25CD82096 10780 8' 82" 30" 252
25CD82096 9460 8' 82" 36" 252
25CD106096 8430 8' 106" 42" 292
25CD106096 7600 8' 106" 48" 292
25CD53120 25650 10' 53" 12" 228
25CD53120 20640 10' 53" 18" 228
25CD65144 16860 10' 65" 24" 254
25CD82120 14250 10' 82" 30" 270
25CD82120 12340 10' 82" 36" 270
25CD106120 10880 10' 106" 42" 310
25CD106120 9730 10' 106" 48" 310
25CD53144 26300 12' 53" 12" 260
25CD53144 20450 12' 53" 18" 260
25CD65144 16730 12' 65" 24" 286
25CD82144 14160 12' 82" 30" 302
25CD82144 12270 12' 82" 36" 302
25CD106144 10830 12' 106" 42" 342
25CD106144 10831 12' 106" 42" 342
25CD82180 14020 15' 82" 30" 438
25CD82180 12170 15' 82" 36" 438
25CD106180 10750 15' 106" 42" 473
25CD106180 9620 15' 106" 48" 473

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
15 Days, F.O.B. Freeport, IL
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

A. U-Racks
• �000 lbs. or 10,000 lbs. capacity per pair
• Stacks up to 4 levels high, with nesting flanges trapping unit above
• All-welded construction, no tools needed for assembly 
• Lightweight construction, one person set-up
• )deally suited for changing storage requirements
• Finished in high visibility orange powder coat
  STACKING CAP. INSIDE DIMENSION BASE
CAT. NO.  (LBS.) W X TOP W X H LBS.  
ULD-06 6000 161⁄2" x 251⁄4" x 153⁄4" 25
ULD-10 10,000 171⁄2" x 251⁄4" x 153⁄4"  30

U-Racks 
Low-cost storage for long, 
unwieldy materials.

Bar Storage Racks 
Horizontal Bar Rack is a terrific 
option for storing angles, 
bars, and pipes up to 10' 
long. Additional units could be 
positioned to accommodate 
items longer than 10' with two 
or more units. 
Vertical Bar Rack has all-
welded steel components that 
bolt together for quick and easy 
assembly, creating a rack that 
stores long material vertically. 
Arms extend 6" beyond shelves 
creating divided storage. Four 
separate shelf levels allow for 
storage of smaller lengths and 
drops in same bay. Use in tool 
rooms, maintenance areas, 
machine centers, storage areas 
and point-of-purchase displays.

Reel Racks 
Convenient upright rack 
storage for multiple sized reels.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
10 Days, F.O.B. Freeport, IL

B. Bar Storage Racks
Horizontal:  
• 1800 lb. load capacity per unit
• Use as an island of storage or as a continuous row 
• 9 arm levels extend 9� on �� spacing
• 2ack is 84� high with a 30� x 30� base that tapers upward
• )ndividually packaged and ships unassembled (+$)
• Painted gray
Vertical:  
• 3000 lb. load capacity per unit
• Use as an island of storage or as a continuous row
• Stores long material up to 12g long
• Shelves are 12 gauge steel
• )ndividually Packaged and ships unassembled (+$)
• Painted gray
CAT. NO.  H X L X D CAP. (LBS.) LBS.  
CR-833 84" x 30" x 30" 1800 105 
CR-834 84" x 36" x 24" 3000 110

ADD-ON UNITS
   MAX. REEL
CAT. NO. W X D X H WIDTH LBS.
RA242496 24" x 24" x 96" 24" 149
RA362496 36" x 24" x 96" 24" 165
RA482496 48" x 24" x 96" 24" 181
RA243696 24" x 36" x 96" 24" 158
RA363696 36" x 36" x 96" 24" 174
RA483696 48" x 36" x 96" 24" 190
RA2424120 24" x 24" x 120" 24" 165
RA3624120 36" x 24" x 120" 24" 181
RA4824120 48" x 24" x 120" 24" 197
RA2436120 24" x 36" x 120" 24" 175
RA3636120 36" x 36" x 120" 24" 191
RA4836120 48" x 36" x 120" 24" 207

STARTER UNITS
   MAX. REEL
CAT. NO. W X D X H WIDTH LBS.
RR242496 24" x 24" x 96" 24" 236
RR362496 36" x 24" x 96" 24" 252
RR482496 48" x 24" x 96" 24" 268
RR243696 24" x 36" x 96" 24" 254
RR363696 36" x 36" x 96" 24" 270
RR483696 48" x 36" x 96" 24" 286
RR2424120 24" x 24" x 120" 24" 269
RR3624120 36" x 24" x 120" 24" 285
RR4824120 48" x 24" x 120" 24" 301
RR2436120 24" x 36" x 120" 24" 289 
RR3636120 36" x 36" x 120" 24" 305 
RR4836120 48" x 36" x 120" 24" 321
22A8B2  Axle Brackets (1 set)  

C. Reel Racks
• 2000 lb. load capacity per level with 10,000 lbs. maximum capacity per rack
• Provides quick uncluttered access
• Comes standard with 4 sets of rack axle brackets, which accept axles up to 2� diameter
• Axle brackets adjust on 2� center
• 24� maximum reel dimension

45Crown Warehouse Solutions
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CR-833
Horizontal

CR-834
Vertical
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ADD-ON UNITS
  MAX. REEL
CAT. NO. W X D X H WIDTH LBS.
RA242496 24" x 24" x 96" 24" 149
RA362496 36" x 24" x 96" 24" 165
RA482496 48" x 24" x 96" 24" 181 
RA243696 24" x 36" x 96" 24" 158
RA363696 36" x 36" x 96" 24" 174
RA483696 48" x 36" x 96" 24" 190
RA2424120 24" x 24" x 120" 24" 165 
RA3624120 36" x 24" x 120" 24" 181 
RA3636120 36" x 36" x 120" 24" 191 
RA4836120 48" x 36" x 120" 24" 207

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
15 Days, F.O.B. Freeport, IL

STARTER UNITS
  MAX. REE
CAT. NO. W X D X H WIDTH LBS.
RR242496 24" x 24" x 96" 24" 236
RR362496 36" x 24" x 96" 24" 252
RR482496 48" x 24" x 96" 24" 268
RR243696 24" x 36" x 96" 24" 254
RR363696 36" x 36" x 96" 24" 270
RR483696 48" x 36" x 96" 24" 286 
RR2424120 24" x 24" x 120" 24" 269
RR3624120 36" x 24" x 120" 24" 285 
RR4824120 48" x 24" x 120" 24" 301
RR4836120 48" x 36" x 120" 24" 321
RRAXBR  Axle Brackets (1 set)  
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

SHIPPING INFORMATION:  Call for Availability, F.O.B. Sterling, IL

Dyna-Flo
The Most Flexible Drop-In Carton Flow System Available
• Easy to handle drop-in sections of gravity flow wheeled conveyor 

to convert static pallet rack into a productive flow system.
• Easily configures for different carton sizes.
• Mix and match section widths (12" & 16") to fully fit beam width.
• Capacities shown are with no intermediate support.
• Attachment brackets for behind-the-beam mounting provides low 

profile.

• No reconfiguration required when box sizes or SKUs change.

Capacities lbs.
(Unsupported Span)

Span DF-12 DF-16
48" 175 125
60" 108 82
72" 76 57
84" 56 41
96" 40 30
108" 28 21

Cart-Trak
Carton Flow Conveyor with Steel Rollers
• Easy to handle drop-in sections of gravity flow 

rollers to convert static pallet rack into a carton 
flow system.

• Lane widths available to match carton widths.
• ¾" diameter steel rollers available in 1", 2" and 3" 

centers.
• Attachment brackets for step-beam and structural 

mounting.

Please contact Crown Lift Trucks for a Carton Flow System quote today. Our experienced 
sales force will provide you with competitive pricing and assist with designing a rack 
layout that meets your requirements.

Dyna Deck

Rails Don't Stay in Place?

Solid Bed of Wheels Solution

Call Crown to order a sample.

Drop-In Carton Flow Shelf Repair System 
Drops Into ANY Carton Flow Shelf
Dyna Deck Specifications:
• 11⁄2" top of roller
• 13⁄8" polypropylene wheels
• 5⁄16" diameter axles
• 12" and 16" widths
• 2" or 3" roller centers
• (6) 16" tracks will fill a 96" clear level
• Additional load capacity over carton flow rails, with 

beefed up wheels with larger diameter axles to 
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
Call for Availability, F.O.B. Sterling, IL

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
6-8 Weeks, F.O.B. Sterling, IL

Flow Rails

Case Pick Pallet Separator for Pallet Flow

Skatewheel Rails
• ���� diameter� ���
lb� capacity steel skatewheels
• -ounted in �� x � 5/8" x 1" 12-ga. galvanized steel channels
  WHEEL WHEEL 
CAT. NO.  CENTERS PATTERN LENGTH

RF125-328-2-060 2" In-line 5'
RF125-328-2-120 2" In-line 10'
RF125-328S-1.5-060 1.5" Staggered 5'
RF125-328S-1.5-120 1.5" Staggered 10'
Optional: C2AS-02 Bolted End Stop 

Magnum Wheeled Rails
• ���� diameter� ���
lb� capacity engineered resin wheels
• -ounted in �� x � 5/8" x 1" 12-ga. galvanized steel channels
  WHEEL WHEEL 
CAT. NO.  CENTERS PATTERN LENGTH

RF125-330-3-060 3" In-line 5'
RF125-330-3-120 3" In-line 10'
RF125-330S-2-060 2" Staggered 5'
RF125-330S-2-120 2" Staggered 10'
Optional: C2AS-03 Bolted End Stop 

55Crown Warehouse Solutions
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This simple to use device is designed to hold rear pallets 
back several inches from the front pallet to allow it to be free 
of dangerous back pressures. Rear pallets advance with a 
convenient foot release. Faster, safer, more efficient case 
picking is just a click or call away.
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
Call for Availability, F.O.B. Sterling, IL

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
6-8 Weeks, F.O.B. Sterling, IL

Flow Rails

Case Pick Pallet Separator for Pallet Flow

Skatewheel Rails
• ���� diameter� ���
lb� capacity steel skatewheels
• -ounted in �� x � 5/8" x 1" 12-ga. galvanized steel channels
  WHEEL WHEEL 
CAT. NO.  CENTERS PATTERN LENGTH

RF125-328-2-060 2" In-line 5'
RF125-328-2-120 2" In-line 10'
RF125-328S-1.5-060 1.5" Staggered 5'
RF125-328S-1.5-120 1.5" Staggered 10'
Optional: C2AS-02 Bolted End Stop 

Magnum Wheeled Rails
• ���� diameter� ���
lb� capacity engineered resin wheels
• -ounted in �� x � 5/8" x 1" 12-ga. galvanized steel channels
  WHEEL WHEEL 
CAT. NO.  CENTERS PATTERN LENGTH

RF125-330-3-060 3" In-line 5'
RF125-330-3-120 3" In-line 10'
RF125-330S-2-060 2" Staggered 5'
RF125-330S-2-120 2" Staggered 10'
Optional: C2AS-03 Bolted End Stop 

55Crown Warehouse Solutions
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This simple to use device is designed to hold rear pallets 
back several inches from the front pallet to allow it to be free 
of dangerous back pressures. Rear pallets advance with a 
convenient foot release. Faster, safer, more efficient case 
picking is just a click or call away.
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Flow Rails

SHIPPING INFORMATION:  Call for Availability, F.O.B. Sterling, IL

Case Pick Pallet Separator for Pallet Flow
This simple to use device is designed to hold rear pallets back 
several inches from the front pallet to allow it to be free of 
dangerous back pressures. Rear pallets advance with a  
convenient foot release. Faster, safer, more efficient case 
picking is just a click or call away.
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

WorldXBar™ Pallet Support Crossbars

Double Flanged Hat Style

 
 

 
 
SHIPPING INFORMATION 
2 days, F.O.B.  CHICAGO, IL  I  CHARLOTTE, NC  I  DALLAS, TX  I  LOS ANGELES, CA I  SEATTLE, WA  I  ALLENTOWN, PA 

World XBar™ Pallet Support Crossbars 

WorldDeck™ Wire Mesh Decking 

Custom sizes and styles available 
Wire baskets accessories and caster kit are only available from Chicago, IL or Los Angeles, CA. 

 

WorldStop™ Pallet Safety Stop 

WorldTainer™ Wire Mesh Containers 

* Capacities (lbs.) based on UDL (uniform distributed load) 
        

* Capacities (lbs.) based on UDL (uniform distributed load) 
Additional sizes available; custom sizes available upon request 

* Capacities (lbs.) based on UDL (uniform distributed load) 
        

Double Flanged Hat Style 

Step 
• Most popular design 
• Fits a 1 5/8” step beam 

Flared 
• Exclusive ribbed design 
• Flared end welded to wire 
• Fits on most pallet rack 

beams 

WorldStop Double WorldStop Single 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
                                            
 
 
 

 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

Size (D x W) Part # Weight (lbs.) Capacity* Channels 
Step Channel 

36" x 46" ND3646S3SC254046S00P 14.4 2500 3 

42" x 46" ND4246S3SC254046A00P 16.1 2000 3 

42" x 46" ND4246S3SA254046S00P 17.9 2500 3 

42" x 52" ND4252S3SA254046S00P 19.1 2500 3 

44" x 46" ND4446S3SA254046S00P 18.9 2500 3 

48" x 46" ND4846S3SA254046S00P 20.6 2500 3 

48" x 52" ND4852S3SA254046S00P 21.9 3000 3 

Flared Channel 
36" x 46" ND3646F3FA254046S00P 15.7 2500 3 

42" x 46" ND4246F3FA254046S00P 18.0 2500 3 

42" x 52" ND4252F3FA254046S00P 19.4 2500 3 

48" x 46" ND4846F3FA254046S00P 20.6 2500 3 

Size Part # Weight (lbs.) Capacity* Width Style GA 
36" NDCBF362140H 3.8 1450 2" Double Flanged 16 

42" NDCBF422140H 4.5 1450 2" Double Flanged 16 

42" NDCBH422140H 3.9 1250 2” Hat Style 16 

44" NDCBF442140H 4.7 1350 2" Double Flanged 16 

48" NDCBF482140H 5.0 1250 2" Double Flanged 16 

Size Part # Weight 
(lbs.) 

Single Stop NDWSS00033050050000P 3.1 

12” Double Stop NDWSD12063050156200P 4.6 

18” Double Stop NDWSD18063050156200P 6.2 

24” Double Stop NDWSD24063050156200P 7.8 

Model Part # Size (D x W x H) Weight 
(lbs.) Mesh Cap.** 

Junior NDWJ20322230SS000P 20" x 32" x 22" 52.9 1/2" x 1/2" 1,500  

Medium NDW532403460SS000P 32" x 40" x 34" 116.7 2" x 2" 4,000  

Senior NDW540483660SS000P 40" x 48" x 36" 152.6 2" x 2" 4,000  

Extra Large NDW540484260SS000P 40" x 48" x 42" 167.0 2" x 2" 4,000  

Custom sizes and designs available 

Custom sizes and designs available 

 
 

 
 
SHIPPING INFORMATION 
2 days, F.O.B.  CHICAGO, IL  I  CHARLOTTE, NC  I  DALLAS, TX  I  LOS ANGELES, CA I  SEATTLE, WA  I  ALLENTOWN, PA 

World XBar™ Pallet Support Crossbars 

WorldDeck™ Wire Mesh Decking 

Custom sizes and styles available 
Wire baskets accessories and caster kit are only available from Chicago, IL or Los Angeles, CA. 

 

WorldStop™ Pallet Safety Stop 

WorldTainer™ Wire Mesh Containers 

* Capacities (lbs.) based on UDL (uniform distributed load) 
        

* Capacities (lbs.) based on UDL (uniform distributed load) 
Additional sizes available; custom sizes available upon request 

* Capacities (lbs.) based on UDL (uniform distributed load) 
        

Double Flanged Hat Style 

Step 
• Most popular design 
• Fits a 1 5/8” step beam 

Flared 
• Exclusive ribbed design 
• Flared end welded to wire 
• Fits on most pallet rack 

beams 

WorldStop Double WorldStop Single 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
                                            
 
 
 

 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

Size (D x W) Part # Weight (lbs.) Capacity* Channels 
Step Channel 

36" x 46" ND3646S3SC254046S00P 14.4 2500 3 

42" x 46" ND4246S3SC254046A00P 16.1 2000 3 

42" x 46" ND4246S3SA254046S00P 17.9 2500 3 

42" x 52" ND4252S3SA254046S00P 19.1 2500 3 

44" x 46" ND4446S3SA254046S00P 18.9 2500 3 

48" x 46" ND4846S3SA254046S00P 20.6 2500 3 

48" x 52" ND4852S3SA254046S00P 21.9 3000 3 

Flared Channel 
36" x 46" ND3646F3FA254046S00P 15.7 2500 3 

42" x 46" ND4246F3FA254046S00P 18.0 2500 3 

42" x 52" ND4252F3FA254046S00P 19.4 2500 3 

48" x 46" ND4846F3FA254046S00P 20.6 2500 3 

Size Part # Weight (lbs.) Capacity* Width Style GA 
36" NDCBF362140H 3.8 1450 2" Double Flanged 16 

42" NDCBF422140H 4.5 1450 2" Double Flanged 16 

42" NDCBH422140H 3.9 1250 2” Hat Style 16 

44" NDCBF442140H 4.7 1350 2" Double Flanged 16 

48" NDCBF482140H 5.0 1250 2" Double Flanged 16 

Size Part # Weight 
(lbs.) 

Single Stop NDWSS00033050050000P 3.1 

12” Double Stop NDWSD12063050156200P 4.6 

18” Double Stop NDWSD18063050156200P 6.2 

24” Double Stop NDWSD24063050156200P 7.8 

Model Part # Size (D x W x H) Weight 
(lbs.) Mesh Cap.** 

Junior NDWJ20322230SS000P 20" x 32" x 22" 52.9 1/2" x 1/2" 1,500  

Medium NDW532403460SS000P 32" x 40" x 34" 116.7 2" x 2" 4,000  

Senior NDW540483660SS000P 40" x 48" x 36" 152.6 2" x 2" 4,000  

Extra Large NDW540484260SS000P 40" x 48" x 42" 167.0 2" x 2" 4,000  

Custom sizes and designs available 

Custom sizes and designs available 

• Designed for right way, poor quality and plastic 
pallets

• Patented roller with built in speed controller

INTERROLL LOGIX 4000

ACCESSORIES

Wedge end stop Tandem speed controller Full width speed controller

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
3-5 Weeks, F.O.B. Batavia, IL

Rack Deck 
• Installed on step ledges of pallet rack beams 
• Cut to fit in any rack manufacturer’s beams 

(including shelving) 
• Top of deck is flush with top of beam 
• Smooth top surface protects products 
• Products slide easily on and off 
• Available in 16, 18, 20, 22 and 24GA steel 
• Widths from 6" to 36" at 6" increments 
• Finishes available are painted or galvanized 
• Also available perforated or vented 
• Typical applications: 
 • boxes (record centers/archive industry) 
 • carpet and fabric 
 • heavy duty die storage 
 • lumber (cantilever rack) 
 • palletized loads 
 • fire baffles

Rain Deck 
• Open area, corrugated rack deck 
• Punched / perforated for sprinkler drainage 
• Installed on step ledges of pallet rack  

beams 
• Cut to fit in any rack manufacturer’s step 

beams 
• Top of deck is flush with top of beam 
• Smooth top surface protects products 
• Products slide easily on and off 
• Available in 20, 22 and 24GA steel 
• Widths from 12” to 36" at 6" increments 
• Finishes available are painted or galvanized 
• Typical applications: 
 • boxes (record centers/archive industry) 
 • carpet and fabric 
 • cantilever rack 
 • palletized loads 

Cover Plates 
• Smooth top surface protects products 
• Fits over rain deck, rack deck, crossbar supports, wire deck 
• Waterfall flanges formed to fit inside or outside of beams 
• 10-22GA galvanized steel 
• Available solid or perforated 
• Typical applications: 
 • furniture storage 
 • retail storage 
 • delicate items (fabric, carpet…) 
 • goods with legs or casters 

 
 

 
 
SHIPPING INFORMATION 
2 days, F.O.B.  CHICAGO, IL  I  CHARLOTTE, NC  I  DALLAS, TX  I  LOS ANGELES, CA I  SEATTLE, WA  I  ALLENTOWN, PA 

World XBar™ Pallet Support Crossbars 

WorldDeck™ Wire Mesh Decking 

Custom sizes and styles available 
Wire baskets accessories and caster kit are only available from Chicago, IL or Los Angeles, CA. 

 

WorldStop™ Pallet Safety Stop 

WorldTainer™ Wire Mesh Containers 

* Capacities (lbs.) based on UDL (uniform distributed load) 
        

* Capacities (lbs.) based on UDL (uniform distributed load) 
Additional sizes available; custom sizes available upon request 

* Capacities (lbs.) based on UDL (uniform distributed load) 
        

Double Flanged Hat Style 

Step 
• Most popular design 
• Fits a 1 5/8” step beam 

Flared 
• Exclusive ribbed design 
• Flared end welded to wire 
• Fits on most pallet rack 

beams 

WorldStop Double WorldStop Single 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
                                            
 
 
 

 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

Size (D x W) Part # Weight (lbs.) Capacity* Channels 
Step Channel 

36" x 46" ND3646S3SC254046S00P 14.4 2500 3 

42" x 46" ND4246S3SC254046A00P 16.1 2000 3 

42" x 46" ND4246S3SA254046S00P 17.9 2500 3 

42" x 52" ND4252S3SA254046S00P 19.1 2500 3 

44" x 46" ND4446S3SA254046S00P 18.9 2500 3 

48" x 46" ND4846S3SA254046S00P 20.6 2500 3 

48" x 52" ND4852S3SA254046S00P 21.9 3000 3 

Flared Channel 
36" x 46" ND3646F3FA254046S00P 15.7 2500 3 

42" x 46" ND4246F3FA254046S00P 18.0 2500 3 

42" x 52" ND4252F3FA254046S00P 19.4 2500 3 

48" x 46" ND4846F3FA254046S00P 20.6 2500 3 

Size Part # Weight (lbs.) Capacity* Width Style GA 
36" NDCBF362140H 3.8 1450 2" Double Flanged 16 

42" NDCBF422140H 4.5 1450 2" Double Flanged 16 

42" NDCBH422140H 3.9 1250 2” Hat Style 16 

44" NDCBF442140H 4.7 1350 2" Double Flanged 16 

48" NDCBF482140H 5.0 1250 2" Double Flanged 16 

Size Part # Weight 
(lbs.) 

Single Stop NDWSS00033050050000P 3.1 

12” Double Stop NDWSD12063050156200P 4.6 

18” Double Stop NDWSD18063050156200P 6.2 

24” Double Stop NDWSD24063050156200P 7.8 

Model Part # Size (D x W x H) Weight 
(lbs.) Mesh Cap.** 

Junior NDWJ20322230SS000P 20" x 32" x 22" 52.9 1/2" x 1/2" 1,500  

Medium NDW532403460SS000P 32" x 40" x 34" 116.7 2" x 2" 4,000  

Senior NDW540483660SS000P 40" x 48" x 36" 152.6 2" x 2" 4,000  

Extra Large NDW540484260SS000P 40" x 48" x 42" 167.0 2" x 2" 4,000  

Custom sizes and designs available 

Custom sizes and designs available 

WorldDeck™ Wire Mesh Decking
Step 
• Most popular design
• Fits a 1-5/8"  

step beam

Flared
• Exclusive  

ribbed design
• Flared end  

welded to wire
• Fits on most pallet  

rack beams

 
 

 
 
SHIPPING INFORMATION 
2 days, F.O.B.  CHICAGO, IL  I  CHARLOTTE, NC  I  DALLAS, TX  I  LOS ANGELES, CA I  SEATTLE, WA  I  ALLENTOWN, PA 

World XBar™ Pallet Support Crossbars 

WorldDeck™ Wire Mesh Decking 

Custom sizes and styles available 
Wire baskets accessories and caster kit are only available from Chicago, IL or Los Angeles, CA. 

 

WorldStop™ Pallet Safety Stop 

WorldTainer™ Wire Mesh Containers 

* Capacities (lbs.) based on UDL (uniform distributed load) 
        

* Capacities (lbs.) based on UDL (uniform distributed load) 
Additional sizes available; custom sizes available upon request 

* Capacities (lbs.) based on UDL (uniform distributed load) 
        

Double Flanged Hat Style 

Step 
• Most popular design 
• Fits a 1 5/8” step beam 

Flared 
• Exclusive ribbed design 
• Flared end welded to wire 
• Fits on most pallet rack 

beams 

WorldStop Double WorldStop Single 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
                                            
 
 
 

 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

Size (D x W) Part # Weight (lbs.) Capacity* Channels 
Step Channel 

36" x 46" ND3646S3SC254046S00P 14.4 2500 3 

42" x 46" ND4246S3SC254046A00P 16.1 2000 3 

42" x 46" ND4246S3SA254046S00P 17.9 2500 3 

42" x 52" ND4252S3SA254046S00P 19.1 2500 3 

44" x 46" ND4446S3SA254046S00P 18.9 2500 3 

48" x 46" ND4846S3SA254046S00P 20.6 2500 3 

48" x 52" ND4852S3SA254046S00P 21.9 3000 3 

Flared Channel 
36" x 46" ND3646F3FA254046S00P 15.7 2500 3 

42" x 46" ND4246F3FA254046S00P 18.0 2500 3 

42" x 52" ND4252F3FA254046S00P 19.4 2500 3 

48" x 46" ND4846F3FA254046S00P 20.6 2500 3 

Size Part # Weight (lbs.) Capacity* Width Style GA 
36" NDCBF362140H 3.8 1450 2" Double Flanged 16 

42" NDCBF422140H 4.5 1450 2" Double Flanged 16 

42" NDCBH422140H 3.9 1250 2” Hat Style 16 

44" NDCBF442140H 4.7 1350 2" Double Flanged 16 

48" NDCBF482140H 5.0 1250 2" Double Flanged 16 

Size Part # Weight 
(lbs.) 

Single Stop NDWSS00033050050000P 3.1 

12” Double Stop NDWSD12063050156200P 4.6 

18” Double Stop NDWSD18063050156200P 6.2 

24” Double Stop NDWSD24063050156200P 7.8 

Model Part # Size (D x W x H) Weight 
(lbs.) Mesh Cap.** 

Junior NDWJ20322230SS000P 20" x 32" x 22" 52.9 1/2" x 1/2" 1,500  

Medium NDW532403460SS000P 32" x 40" x 34" 116.7 2" x 2" 4,000  

Senior NDW540483660SS000P 40" x 48" x 36" 152.6 2" x 2" 4,000  

Extra Large NDW540484260SS000P 40" x 48" x 42" 167.0 2" x 2" 4,000  

Custom sizes and designs available 

Custom sizes and designs available 

 
 

 
 
SHIPPING INFORMATION 
2 days, F.O.B.  CHICAGO, IL  I  CHARLOTTE, NC  I  DALLAS, TX  I  LOS ANGELES, CA I  SEATTLE, WA  I  ALLENTOWN, PA 

World XBar™ Pallet Support Crossbars 

WorldDeck™ Wire Mesh Decking 

Custom sizes and styles available 
Wire baskets accessories and caster kit are only available from Chicago, IL or Los Angeles, CA. 

 

WorldStop™ Pallet Safety Stop 

WorldTainer™ Wire Mesh Containers 

* Capacities (lbs.) based on UDL (uniform distributed load) 
        

* Capacities (lbs.) based on UDL (uniform distributed load) 
Additional sizes available; custom sizes available upon request 

* Capacities (lbs.) based on UDL (uniform distributed load) 
        

Double Flanged Hat Style 

Step 
• Most popular design 
• Fits a 1 5/8” step beam 

Flared 
• Exclusive ribbed design 
• Flared end welded to wire 
• Fits on most pallet rack 

beams 

WorldStop Double WorldStop Single 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
                                            
 
 
 

 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

Size (D x W) Part # Weight (lbs.) Capacity* Channels 
Step Channel 

36" x 46" ND3646S3SC254046S00P 14.4 2500 3 

42" x 46" ND4246S3SC254046A00P 16.1 2000 3 

42" x 46" ND4246S3SA254046S00P 17.9 2500 3 

42" x 52" ND4252S3SA254046S00P 19.1 2500 3 

44" x 46" ND4446S3SA254046S00P 18.9 2500 3 

48" x 46" ND4846S3SA254046S00P 20.6 2500 3 

48" x 52" ND4852S3SA254046S00P 21.9 3000 3 

Flared Channel 
36" x 46" ND3646F3FA254046S00P 15.7 2500 3 

42" x 46" ND4246F3FA254046S00P 18.0 2500 3 

42" x 52" ND4252F3FA254046S00P 19.4 2500 3 

48" x 46" ND4846F3FA254046S00P 20.6 2500 3 

Size Part # Weight (lbs.) Capacity* Width Style GA 
36" NDCBF362140H 3.8 1450 2" Double Flanged 16 

42" NDCBF422140H 4.5 1450 2" Double Flanged 16 

42" NDCBH422140H 3.9 1250 2” Hat Style 16 

44" NDCBF442140H 4.7 1350 2" Double Flanged 16 

48" NDCBF482140H 5.0 1250 2" Double Flanged 16 

Size Part # Weight 
(lbs.) 

Single Stop NDWSS00033050050000P 3.1 

12” Double Stop NDWSD12063050156200P 4.6 

18” Double Stop NDWSD18063050156200P 6.2 

24” Double Stop NDWSD24063050156200P 7.8 

Model Part # Size (D x W x H) Weight 
(lbs.) Mesh Cap.** 

Junior NDWJ20322230SS000P 20" x 32" x 22" 52.9 1/2" x 1/2" 1,500  

Medium NDW532403460SS000P 32" x 40" x 34" 116.7 2" x 2" 4,000  

Senior NDW540483660SS000P 40" x 48" x 36" 152.6 2" x 2" 4,000  

Extra Large NDW540484260SS000P 40" x 48" x 42" 167.0 2" x 2" 4,000  

Custom sizes and designs available 

Custom sizes and designs available 

SHIPPING 
INFORMATION:  
2 Days, F.O.B. 
Chicago, IL 

Savannah, GA 
Dallas, TX

Los Angeles, CA
Tracy, CA 

Seattle, WA
Allentown, PA

 
 

 
 
SHIPPING INFORMATION 
2 days, F.O.B.  CHICAGO, IL  I  CHARLOTTE, NC  I  DALLAS, TX  I  LOS ANGELES, CA I  SEATTLE, WA  I  ALLENTOWN, PA 

World XBar™ Pallet Support Crossbars 

WorldDeck™ Wire Mesh Decking 

Custom sizes and styles available 
Wire baskets accessories and caster kit are only available from Chicago, IL or Los Angeles, CA. 

 

WorldStop™ Pallet Safety Stop 

WorldTainer™ Wire Mesh Containers 

* Capacities (lbs.) based on UDL (uniform distributed load) 
        

* Capacities (lbs.) based on UDL (uniform distributed load) 
Additional sizes available; custom sizes available upon request 

* Capacities (lbs.) based on UDL (uniform distributed load) 
        

Double Flanged Hat Style 

Step 
• Most popular design 
• Fits a 1 5/8” step beam 

Flared 
• Exclusive ribbed design 
• Flared end welded to wire 
• Fits on most pallet rack 

beams 

WorldStop Double WorldStop Single 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
                                            
 
 
 

 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

Size (D x W) Part # Weight (lbs.) Capacity* Channels 
Step Channel 

36" x 46" ND3646S3SC254046S00P 14.4 2500 3 

42" x 46" ND4246S3SC254046A00P 16.1 2000 3 

42" x 46" ND4246S3SA254046S00P 17.9 2500 3 

42" x 52" ND4252S3SA254046S00P 19.1 2500 3 

44" x 46" ND4446S3SA254046S00P 18.9 2500 3 

48" x 46" ND4846S3SA254046S00P 20.6 2500 3 

48" x 52" ND4852S3SA254046S00P 21.9 3000 3 

Flared Channel 
36" x 46" ND3646F3FA254046S00P 15.7 2500 3 

42" x 46" ND4246F3FA254046S00P 18.0 2500 3 

42" x 52" ND4252F3FA254046S00P 19.4 2500 3 

48" x 46" ND4846F3FA254046S00P 20.6 2500 3 

Size Part # Weight (lbs.) Capacity* Width Style GA 
36" NDCBF362140H 3.8 1450 2" Double Flanged 16 

42" NDCBF422140H 4.5 1450 2" Double Flanged 16 

42" NDCBH422140H 3.9 1250 2” Hat Style 16 

44" NDCBF442140H 4.7 1350 2" Double Flanged 16 

48" NDCBF482140H 5.0 1250 2" Double Flanged 16 

Size Part # Weight 
(lbs.) 

Single Stop NDWSS00033050050000P 3.1 

12” Double Stop NDWSD12063050156200P 4.6 

18” Double Stop NDWSD18063050156200P 6.2 

24” Double Stop NDWSD24063050156200P 7.8 

Model Part # Size (D x W x H) Weight 
(lbs.) Mesh Cap.** 

Junior NDWJ20322230SS000P 20" x 32" x 22" 52.9 1/2" x 1/2" 1,500  

Medium NDW532403460SS000P 32" x 40" x 34" 116.7 2" x 2" 4,000  

Senior NDW540483660SS000P 40" x 48" x 36" 152.6 2" x 2" 4,000  

Extra Large NDW540484260SS000P 40" x 48" x 42" 167.0 2" x 2" 4,000  

Custom sizes and designs available 

Custom sizes and designs available 

WorldStop™ Pallet Safety Stop

WorldStop Double WorldStop Single

 
 

 
 
SHIPPING INFORMATION 
2 days, F.O.B.  CHICAGO, IL  I  CHARLOTTE, NC  I  DALLAS, TX  I  LOS ANGELES, CA I  SEATTLE, WA  I  ALLENTOWN, PA 

World XBar™ Pallet Support Crossbars 

WorldDeck™ Wire Mesh Decking 

Custom sizes and styles available 
Wire baskets accessories and caster kit are only available from Chicago, IL or Los Angeles, CA. 

 

WorldStop™ Pallet Safety Stop 

WorldTainer™ Wire Mesh Containers 

* Capacities (lbs.) based on UDL (uniform distributed load) 
        

* Capacities (lbs.) based on UDL (uniform distributed load) 
Additional sizes available; custom sizes available upon request 

* Capacities (lbs.) based on UDL (uniform distributed load) 
        

Double Flanged Hat Style 

Step 
• Most popular design 
• Fits a 1 5/8” step beam 

Flared 
• Exclusive ribbed design 
• Flared end welded to wire 
• Fits on most pallet rack 

beams 

WorldStop Double WorldStop Single 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
                                            
 
 
 

 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

Size (D x W) Part # Weight (lbs.) Capacity* Channels 
Step Channel 

36" x 46" ND3646S3SC254046S00P 14.4 2500 3 

42" x 46" ND4246S3SC254046A00P 16.1 2000 3 

42" x 46" ND4246S3SA254046S00P 17.9 2500 3 

42" x 52" ND4252S3SA254046S00P 19.1 2500 3 

44" x 46" ND4446S3SA254046S00P 18.9 2500 3 

48" x 46" ND4846S3SA254046S00P 20.6 2500 3 

48" x 52" ND4852S3SA254046S00P 21.9 3000 3 

Flared Channel 
36" x 46" ND3646F3FA254046S00P 15.7 2500 3 

42" x 46" ND4246F3FA254046S00P 18.0 2500 3 

42" x 52" ND4252F3FA254046S00P 19.4 2500 3 

48" x 46" ND4846F3FA254046S00P 20.6 2500 3 

Size Part # Weight (lbs.) Capacity* Width Style GA 
36" NDCBF362140H 3.8 1450 2" Double Flanged 16 

42" NDCBF422140H 4.5 1450 2" Double Flanged 16 

42" NDCBH422140H 3.9 1250 2” Hat Style 16 

44" NDCBF442140H 4.7 1350 2" Double Flanged 16 

48" NDCBF482140H 5.0 1250 2" Double Flanged 16 

Size Part # Weight 
(lbs.) 

Single Stop NDWSS00033050050000P 3.1 

12” Double Stop NDWSD12063050156200P 4.6 

18” Double Stop NDWSD18063050156200P 6.2 

24” Double Stop NDWSD24063050156200P 7.8 

Model Part # Size (D x W x H) Weight 
(lbs.) Mesh Cap.** 

Junior NDWJ20322230SS000P 20" x 32" x 22" 52.9 1/2" x 1/2" 1,500  

Medium NDW532403460SS000P 32" x 40" x 34" 116.7 2" x 2" 4,000  

Senior NDW540483660SS000P 40" x 48" x 36" 152.6 2" x 2" 4,000  

Extra Large NDW540484260SS000P 40" x 48" x 42" 167.0 2" x 2" 4,000  

Custom sizes and designs available 

Custom sizes and designs available 

 
 

 
 
SHIPPING INFORMATION 
2 days, F.O.B.  CHICAGO, IL  I  CHARLOTTE, NC  I  DALLAS, TX  I  LOS ANGELES, CA I  SEATTLE, WA  I  ALLENTOWN, PA 

World XBar™ Pallet Support Crossbars 

WorldDeck™ Wire Mesh Decking 

Custom sizes and styles available 
Wire baskets accessories and caster kit are only available from Chicago, IL or Los Angeles, CA. 

 

WorldStop™ Pallet Safety Stop 

WorldTainer™ Wire Mesh Containers 

* Capacities (lbs.) based on UDL (uniform distributed load) 
        

* Capacities (lbs.) based on UDL (uniform distributed load) 
Additional sizes available; custom sizes available upon request 

* Capacities (lbs.) based on UDL (uniform distributed load) 
        

Double Flanged Hat Style 

Step 
• Most popular design 
• Fits a 1 5/8” step beam 

Flared 
• Exclusive ribbed design 
• Flared end welded to wire 
• Fits on most pallet rack 

beams 

WorldStop Double WorldStop Single 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
                                            
 
 
 

 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

Size (D x W) Part # Weight (lbs.) Capacity* Channels 
Step Channel 

36" x 46" ND3646S3SC254046S00P 14.4 2500 3 

42" x 46" ND4246S3SC254046A00P 16.1 2000 3 

42" x 46" ND4246S3SA254046S00P 17.9 2500 3 

42" x 52" ND4252S3SA254046S00P 19.1 2500 3 

44" x 46" ND4446S3SA254046S00P 18.9 2500 3 

48" x 46" ND4846S3SA254046S00P 20.6 2500 3 

48" x 52" ND4852S3SA254046S00P 21.9 3000 3 

Flared Channel 
36" x 46" ND3646F3FA254046S00P 15.7 2500 3 

42" x 46" ND4246F3FA254046S00P 18.0 2500 3 

42" x 52" ND4252F3FA254046S00P 19.4 2500 3 

48" x 46" ND4846F3FA254046S00P 20.6 2500 3 

Size Part # Weight (lbs.) Capacity* Width Style GA 
36" NDCBF362140H 3.8 1450 2" Double Flanged 16 

42" NDCBF422140H 4.5 1450 2" Double Flanged 16 

42" NDCBH422140H 3.9 1250 2” Hat Style 16 

44" NDCBF442140H 4.7 1350 2" Double Flanged 16 

48" NDCBF482140H 5.0 1250 2" Double Flanged 16 

Size Part # Weight 
(lbs.) 

Single Stop NDWSS00033050050000P 3.1 

12” Double Stop NDWSD12063050156200P 4.6 

18” Double Stop NDWSD18063050156200P 6.2 

24” Double Stop NDWSD24063050156200P 7.8 

Model Part # Size (D x W x H) Weight 
(lbs.) Mesh Cap.** 

Junior NDWJ20322230SS000P 20" x 32" x 22" 52.9 1/2" x 1/2" 1,500  

Medium NDW532403460SS000P 32" x 40" x 34" 116.7 2" x 2" 4,000  

Senior NDW540483660SS000P 40" x 48" x 36" 152.6 2" x 2" 4,000  

Extra Large NDW540484260SS000P 40" x 48" x 42" 167.0 2" x 2" 4,000  

Custom sizes and designs available 

Custom sizes and designs available 
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

Fire Protection - Large openings (More than 50% open area) 
allow sprinkler water through to lower levels 
Uniform Strength - High capacity with low deflection 
No Waterfall Edge - Flush design for easy labeling on beam face 
Hi-Tech Look - Bright, galvanized finish 
Product & Back Friendly - Smooth surface reduces product 
damage and possible hangups that can cause injuries 
Freight Savings - Up to 3 times more square footage of 
Punch Deck can be shipped on a single truck than 
most other deck products. 
Punch Deck® Plus 
Punch Deck® Plus is open area flat cap over 
open area Punch Deck®. 
•  Ideal for storage of items with legs or point loads 
   (furniture, equipment with wheels, etc.) 
•  Easy to install in either pallet rack 
   or cantilever rack 
•  Galvanized finish is bright and maintenance free 
•  Offered in a wide range of shelf sizes and 
   load capacities - please call for sizing and 
   capacity details.

A simple, cost effective product to keep stored material 
out of required rack transverse flue spaces

FlueKeeper® from DACS  
US Patent #7,857,152

Punch Deck’s open surface area allows 
sprinkler water through to lower levels.

Punch Deck® from DACS 
US Patents #6,401,944 #7,156,243 

Canadian Patent #2,421,323 
Other US & Foreign Patents issued & pending

OPEN AREA RACK DECK

KEEPS FLUE SPACES OPEN

• Allows your sprinkler system to function as designed 
• Provides 3" transverse flue space on each side of rack post 
• Satisfies insurance guidelines and local building inspector 
  criteria (may be required by International Fire Code®) 
• Spring-loaded FlueKeeper is easy for 
  maintenance personnel to install from 
  the aisle side of the rack - requires no 
  special tools or skills 
• Boltless Front & Rear connections 
  make installation possible without 
  removing any items 
FlueKeeper® HD 
• Keeps palletized material out of 
  rack transverse flue spaces 
• Heavy duty tube member designed 
  for up to 48" frames (larger on request) 
• Boltless front & rear beam 
  type connections 
Additional FlueKeeper styles: 
• Fixed Length 
• HD Structural 
• Center FlueKeeper 
• Rear FlueKeeper

®

®

s

SHIPPING INFORMATION:

SHIPPING INFORMATION:

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
F.O.B. Portsmouth, VA

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
F.O.B. Portsmouth, VA
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

A simplifi ed, wireless solution that supports pallets in 
42”, 44” and 48” depths. 

• Hat style bolsters capacity and better distributes 
loads when used in conjunction with wire decks. Fits 
inside the step beam.

• Double fl anged used as an alternative to wire decks. 
Fits over the top of the step beam.

 • Ships 1-2 weeks. FOB: Frankfort, KY; El Paso, TX

PALLET SUPPORTS
Built for strength. Engineered for safety.

WIRE DECKING
Easy installation. Maximum Effi ciency.
Our extensive range of solutions accommodates 
every application. 

BENEFITS
• PalletShelf™ simply drops into place.
• Open mesh design improves fi re safety.
• Standard U-Channel, Inverted U-Channel, Standard 

Flared-Channel, Inverted Flare, Flat Flush, Inside 
Waterfall, Duo-Fold Support Channel, Up-Turned 
Waterfall

• ANSI and R-Mark certifi ed. 
• Ships 1-2 weeks. FOB: Nashville, TN; Springfi eld, TN; 

Frankfort, KY; El Paso, TX

WIRE CONTAINERS
Storage. Security. Mobility.
We off er multiple options:
• UDL capacity from 1000 lbs to 4000 lbs.
• Heavy-duty and Jr. styles.
• Electro-zinc plated, hot-dipped galvanized, 

powder coat.
• Four-way entry.
• Half drop gates.
• Collapsible design.
• Accessories: security lids, dividers, casters. 
• Ships 1-2 weeks. FOB: Frankfort, KY

HAT STYLE

DOUBLE FLANGED

2017

Company NameHere

#0000

R-MARK
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

Portable 
Stacking 
Racks
For storing or 
transport, these 
long-weathering 
racks save space 
and time.
Utilize vertical storage 
space by safely stacking 
these racks up to 5 high. 
Portable for easy handling 
of loads up to 4000 lbs. 
Rugged design stands 
up to heavy industrial 
requirements and 
prevents product damage. 
Save time by moving 
more material with fewer 
moves. Side and end 
frames are available to 
prevent load shifting. 
Prices listed are for base 
frame style 4, with open 
deck. For other base 
frame or deck styles, call 
for pricing. 

ADDITIONAL SIZES
AVAILABLE

Let us design a 
storage system to fit 
your requirements. 
Specifications needed: 
weight of load, no. of units 
required, size of base, 
height of posts above 
deck, contents, stacked 
how high, base frame style 
and deck style.

BASE FRAME
 2000 LB. CAPACITY 4000 LB. CAPACITY
SIZE        
W X L (O.D.) CAT. NO. LBS. CAT.  NO.LBS.

36" x 60" S3660C2* 53 H3660D4* 75
42" x 48" S4248C2* 49 — —
42" x 60" S4260C2* 55 — —
48" x 48" S4848C2* 52 H4848D4* 74
48" x 54" — — H4854D4* 78
60" x 48" — — H6048D4* 81
60" x 60"** S6060C2* 68 H6060D4* 90

 Stock size. NO4E: All stock sizes have 12v pockets. Standard Color: Blue
** Style 5 base.

CORNER POSTS - SET OF 4
 2000 LB. CAPACITY 4000 LB. CAPACITY

HT. ABOVE           
DECK (I.D.) CAT. NO. LBS. CAT. NO. LBS.

24" P24C2 18 P24D4 26
30" P30C2 22 P30D4 31
36" P36C2 25 P36D4 36
48" P48C2 31 P48D4 45
60" P60C2 52 P60D4 70

STACKING
PLUG

1-11⁄2" High

STACKING
TARGETS
11⁄2" High

O.D. WIDTH

BASE FRAME STYLE (4)
IS STANDARD

I.D. HEIGHT IS  
MEASURED FROM  
DECK TO UNDERSIDE  
OF TARGET

CORNER POSTS

POCKETS
8" High for 
corner posts 
under 42" I.D.  
12" High for 
corner posts  
42" I.D. & over

2000 LB. CAPACITY: (S)
Corner posts - 11⁄2" 
square tubing. Pockets: 
13⁄4" square tubing.

4000 LB. CAPACITY: (H)
Corner posts - 2.170" 
square tubing.
Pockets: 21⁄2" square 
tubing.

UNDERCLEARANCE
41⁄2" HighO.D. LENGTH

(2)BASE
FRAME
STYLES

OPTIONAL
DECK

STYLES

(3) (4) (5)

STEEL EXPANDED METAL

(S) (P) (X)

WIRE MESH

(W)

PLYWOOD

Corner Post
Height (I.D.)

7

11⁄2"

7

7

7

Corner Post
Height (I.D.)

Corner Post
Height (I.D.)

Corner Post
Height (I.D.)

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Mississippi

(standard
4-way
 entry)

NOTE: With any changes to the above items or any other sizes, 
lead time varies (FOB: MS or NC).
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

Supplied with a 3" return set to a 
45° angle, complete with two holes 
so the sign can be attached to 
conduit, wire or chain

If custom sizes, or configurations 
are required, please contact us for 
pricing and lead times.

SPECIFY SIZE

9" x 12"
9" x 16"
9" x 24"
13" x 16"

Call for custom.

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Buford, GA

Installation Services Available.

A. Barcode Hanging Signs

B. Rack Load Signs
Printed direct to board, these load signs present important 
information for storage structures and are approved by the Rack 
Manufacturers Institute (RMI).

Send your content and we will build your layout for approval.
Sold as singles and supplied with adhesive pads or screws.

C. Aisle Signs
Produced from expanded PVC with content applied direct. Black on white 
and full color available. Supplied as flat signs or with a 90° bend. Install 
with adhesive pads, magnets or drill and screw in place.

Warehouse Signs and Labels

SIZE

12" x 12"
12" x 16"
16" x 16"
12" x 24"
24" x 24"

SINGLE-SIDED FLAT SIGNS
INSTALL METHOD

*
*
*
*
*

Minimum of 5 per order

SIZE

12" x 10"
12" x 14"
16" x 14"

DOUBLE-SIDED FOLDED SIGNS
INSTALL METHOD

*
*
*

Minimum of 5 per order

SIZE

6" x 6"
8" x 8"
10" x 10"
12" x 12"

AISLE STOP SIGNS
SIDES

Adhesive or Magnetic
Adhesive or Magnetic
Adhesive or Magnetic
Adhesive or Magnetic
Adhesive or Magnetic
Adhesive or Magnetic

1 or 2
1 or 2
1 or 2
1 or 2

HOLDER

* Installation Method: Specify adhesive, metal screws or none.

Color Configuration: Specify Black on White or Chosen Colors.

D. Aisle Stop Signs
Small enough to attach to racks 
in aisle, to improve traffic safety.  
Made from expanded PVC.

�^'�^ĞƌǀŝĐĞƐ�ĂƌĞ�ƚŚĞ�ůĞĂĚŝŶŐ�
ƐƵƉƉůŝĞƌ�ŽĨ�ǁĂƌĞŚŽƵƐĞ�ƐŝŐŶƐ�
ĂŶĚ�ůĂďĞůƐ�ƚŽ�ƚŚĞ�ůŽŐŝƐƚŝĐƐ�ĂŶĚ�
ĚŝƐƚƌŝďƵƚŝŽŶ�ŝŶĚƵƐƚƌǇ͘��
WƌŽĚƵĐƚƐ�ĂƌĞ�ĚĞƐŝŐŶĞĚ�ĂŶĚ�
ŵĂŶƵĨĂĐƚƵƌĞĚ�ŝŶͲŚŽƵƐĞ�ƚŽ�
ŵĞĞƚ�ĐƵƐƚŽŵĞƌ�ƐƉĞĐŝĨŝĐĂƚŝŽŶƐ�
Žƌ�ƐƚĂŶĚĂƌĚ�ĐŽŶĨŝŐƵƌĂƚŝŽŶƐ�
ǁŚŝĐŚ�ǁĞ�ĐĂŶ�ƌĞĐŽŵŵĞŶĚ͘

tĂƌĞŚŽƵƐĞ�^ŝŐŶƐ
�ůů�ƚǇƉĞƐ�ĂƌĞ�ŵĂĚĞ͕�ĨƌŽŵ�ƐƚŽƉ�
ƐŝŐŶƐ͕�ƚŽ�ƐŚĂĚŽǁ�ďŽĂƌĚƐ�ĂŶĚ�
ĨůŽŽƌ�ƐŝŐŶƐ�ƚŽ�ůŽŶŐͲƌĂŶŐĞ�
ƐĐĂŶŶŝŶŐ�ďĂƌĐŽĚĞ�ŚĂŶŐŝŶŐ�
ƐŝŐŶƐ͘��^ŵĂůů�ŽƌĚĞƌƐ�ĂŶĚ�ŵĂũŽƌ�
ƉƌŽũĞĐƚƐ�ĂƌĞ�ŚĂŶĚůĞĚ�ĞǀĞƌǇ�
ĚĂǇ͕�ĂůŽŶŐ�ǁŝƚŚ�ŶĂƚŝŽŶĂů�
ŝŶƐƚĂůůĂƚŝŽŶ�ƐĞƌǀŝĐĞƐ͘

tĂƌĞŚŽƵƐĞ�>ĂďĞůƐ
KƌĚĞƌƐ�ŽĨ�Ϯϱ�ƚŽ�ŽǀĞƌ�Ϯ͘ϱ�
ŵŝůůŝŽŶ�ĂƌĞ�ŚĂŶĚůĞĚ�ďǇ�ŽƵƌ�
ƉƌŽĚƵĐƚŝŽŶ�ĨĂĐŝůŝƚǇ͕�ǁŝƚŚ�
ĚƵƌĂďůĞ�ĐƵƐƚŽŵ�ůĂďĞů�
ƐŽůƵƚŝŽŶƐ�ĂŶĚ�ŝŶƐƚĂůůĂƚŝŽŶ�
ƐĞƌǀŝĐĞƐ�ƐĞƚƚŝŶŐ�ŝŶĚƵƐƚƌǇ�
ďĞŶĐŚŵĂƌŬƐ�ĨŽƌ�ŵĂŶǇ�ǇĞĂƌƐ͘��
tĞ�ŚĂǀĞ�Ă�ůĂďĞů�ĨŽƌ�ĞǀĞƌǇ�
ĂƉƉůŝĐĂƚŝŽŶ�ŝŶ�ůŽŐŝƐƚŝĐƐ͘���ƐŬ�ŝĨ�
ǇŽƵƌ�ŶĞĞĚƐ�ĂƌĞ�ŶŽƚ�ůŝƐƚĞĚ͘

>ĂďĞů�,ŽůĚĞƌƐ
tĞ�ƐĞůĞĐƚ�ƚŚĞ�ŵŽƐƚ�ƉŽƉƵůĂƌ�
ůĂďĞů�ŚŽůĚĞƌƐ�ƵƐĞĚ�ŽŶ�ŽƵƌ�
ŵĂũŽƌ�ƉƌŽũĞĐƚƐ͕�ǁŚŝĐŚ�ǁŽƌŬ�
ǁĞůů�ǁŝƚŚ�ƌĂĐŬ�ďĞĂŵƐ�ĂŶĚ�
ƐŚĞůǀŝŶŐ͘���ĚŚĞƐŝǀĞ�ĂŶĚ�
ŵĂŐŶĞƚŝĐ�ŽƉƚŝŽŶƐ�ĂƌĞ�
ƉƌŽǀŝĚĞĚ�ƚŽ�ĐŽǀĞƌ�Ăůů�ĚǇŶĂŵŝĐ�
ůĂďĞůŝŶŐ�ŶĞĞĚƐ͘

�ĂƚĂ�^ƵƉƉŽƌƚ�ĂŶĚ�
/ŶƐƚĂůůĂƚŝŽŶ�^ŽůƵƚŝŽŶƐ
tĞ�ĐĂŶ�ƉƌŽǀŝĚĞ�ƐƵƉƉŽƌƚ�
ƐĞƌǀŝĐĞƐ�ĨŽƌ�ůŽĐĂƚŝŽŶ�
ƌĞĨĞƌĞŶĐĞ�ĚĂƚĂ͕�ŝŶĐůƵĚŝŶŐ�
ĨŽƌŵĂƚŝŽŶ�ĂŶĚ�ĐŽŶĨŝŐƵƌĂƚŝŽŶ�
ǁŚŝĐŚ�ŝƐ�ĐŽŶĨŝƌŵĞĚ�ƉƌŝŽƌ�ƚŽ�
ƉƌŽĚƵĐƚŝŽŶ͘��WƌŽũĞĐƚ�ŵĂŶĂŐĞĚ�
ŝŶƐƚĂůůĂƚŝŽŶ�ƐĞƌǀŝĐĞƐ�ĂƌĞ�
ƉƌŽǀŝĚĞĚ�ƚŚƌŽƵŐŚŽƵƚ�ƚŚĞ�h^�
ďǇ�ŽƵƌ�ŽǁŶ�ƚĞĂŵƐ�ǁŚŽ�ĂƌĞ�
ƚƌĂŝŶĞĚ�ŝŶ�ŚŽƵƐĞ͘

80
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

K. Open∙Edge
The ‘U’ profile design, easy to use
plastic label holders. Special order
sizes are available.

Paper inserts included. Sold in 
packs of 50.

SPECIFY SIZE

1" x 3"
½" x 6"
1" x 6"
2" x 6"
3" x 5"

L. Slip∙Strip
A quick hold design, used on
shelving where frequent changes
are made.

Specify height and length to place 
an order.

M. Magnetic
C-Profile holders allow the user to
change the label and label holder 
together. Magnetic rubber 
material.

Paper inserts provided.

N. Floor Label Window
Easy to apply clear panel 
produced with chamfered edges,
from the same material used to
produce bullet proof glass on jet
fighters. Adhesive strip backing.

One size, 10" x 8", holds label/
insert up to 6" x 10".
Sold in packs of 25.

HEIGHT

½” x
¾" x
1" x
2" x
3" x

LENGTH

36"
48"

HEIGHT
¾"
1"

1¼"
1½"
2"
3"

2", 3", 4", 6", 8"
2", 3", 4", 6", 8", 12"
2", 3", 4", 6", 8", 12"
3", 4", 6", 8", 12"
4", 6", 8", 12"

LENGTH

Rack labels are designed and produced in-house. Standard sizes are listed here but can be customized, Installation 
services available throughout the US. Full support provided to meet your customer needs.

E. Magnetic Labels
Magnetized rubber with
printed polyester surface.
• Apply at almost any

temperature.
• Reposition without

mess or scraping.
• Dynamic numbering

system.
STANDARD LABEL SIZES

2" x 4"
2" x 5.5"
2" x 8"

3" x 4"
3" x 5.5"
3" x 8"

4" x 4"
4" x 5.5"
4" x 8"

F. Polyester Labels
Strong and stable material
retaining original profile and
print clarity.
• Hard-wearing scratch-

resistant print.
• Permanent adhesive.
• All bar codes types.

H. Multi-Level Plastic
Vandal resistent material
with high strength
adhesive and high
definition print.
• Ask about freezer 

adhesive.

PLASTIC LABEL SIZES

2¾" x 6" to 8"
2¾" x 9" to 11"
2¾" x 12" to 16"

G. Reflective Labels
Retro-reflective material
with black print for long-
range scanning.
• Self adhesive

backing.
• Highest grade 3M

material.

ALL BARCODE TYPES AVAILABLE 

3riFinJ EDVed on minimum 
order of VWDndDrd Vi]eV� ,f 

FuVWom Vi]eV Dre reTuired� 
pOeDVe FonWDFW \our &roZn 
repreVenWDWiYe for priFinJ�

Rack Labels

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Buford, GA

:͘ DĂǆ�>ŽĂĚ�>ĂďĞůƐ
�ƵƐƚŽŵ�ůŽĂĚ�ĐĂƉĂĐŝƚǇ�ůŝŵŝƚ�ůĂďĞůƐ�ĨŽƌ
ƉĂůůĞƚ�ƌĂĐŬ�ĂŶĚ�ƐƚŽƌĂŐĞ�ƐŚĞůǀĞƐ͘�^ƚĂŶĚĂƌĚ
ĚĞƐŝŐŶƐ͕�Ă�ƌĂŶŐĞ�ŽĨ�ƐŝǌĞƐ�ĂŶĚ�ďĂĐŬŝŶŐƐ͘

^/��

ϮΗ�ǆ�ϰΗ
ϮΗ�ǆ�ϲΗ
ϮΗ�ǆ�ϴΗ

Ϯ͘ϱΗ�ǆ�ϰΗ
Ϯ͘ϱΗ�ǆ�ϲΗ
Ϯ͘ϱΗ�ǆ�ϴΗ

ϯΗ�ǆ�ϰΗ
ϯΗ�ǆ�ϲΗ
ϯΗ�ǆ�ϴΗ

��^/'E

dϭ͕�dϮ͕�dϯ͕�dϰ
dϭ͕�dϮ͕�dϯ͕�dϰ
dϭ͕�dϮ͕�dϯ͕�dϰ

dϭ͕�dϮ͕�dϯ͕�dϰ
dϭ͕�dϮ͕�dϯ͕�dϰ
dϭ͕�dϮ͕�dϯ͕�dϰ

dϭ͕�dϮ͕�dϯ͕�dϰ
dϭ͕�dϮ͕�dϯ͕�dϰ
dϭ͕�dϮ͕�dϯ͕�dϰ

���</E'

�ĚŚĞƐŝǀĞ͕�DĂŐŶĞƚŝĐ
�ĚŚĞƐŝǀĞ͕�DĂŐŶĞƚŝĐ
�ĚŚĞƐŝǀĞ͕�DĂŐŶĞƚŝĐ

�ĚŚĞƐŝǀĞ͕�DĂŐŶĞƚŝĐ
�ĚŚĞƐŝǀĞ͕�DĂŐŶĞƚŝĐ
�ĚŚĞƐŝǀĞ͕�DĂŐŶĞƚŝĐ

�ĚŚĞƐŝǀĞ͕�DĂŐŶĞƚŝĐ
�ĚŚĞƐŝǀĞ͕�DĂŐŶĞƚŝĐ
�ĚŚĞƐŝǀĞ͕�DĂŐŶĞƚŝĐ

I. Keep Clear Flue Labels 
Red on yellow, or yellow on 
red, flue labels are supplied 
in rolls of 100 minimum, and 
multiples there after. Made 
of tough polyester with a 
permanent adhesive or 
magnetic backing.

^/��^
t�� ��d
ϭ͘ϱΗ�ǆ�ϮΗ
ϭ͘ϱΗ�ǆ�ϯΗ

t�� ��d
�ϯΗ�ǆ�ϮΗ
�ϯΗ�ǆ�ϯΗ

t�� ��d�

ϲΗ�ǆ�ϮΗ
ϲΗ�ǆ�ϯΗ

���</E'

• �ĚŚĞƐŝǀĞ
• DĂŐŶĞƚŝĐ

�K>KZ

• ZĞĚ�ŽŶ�zĞůůŽǁ
• zĞůůŽǁ�ŽŶ�ZĞĚ

2rder in TuDnWiWieV of ���� 
e�J�� �   ��� ODEeOV per roOO�

81

All sold in packs of 25

T2: Rack Capacity Label T1: Load Limit Capacity Label 

T4: Beam Load Capacity Label T3: Shelf Load Capacity Label 

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Buford, GA
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

WIRE MESH PARTITIONS, CAGES & PALLET RACK BACKING

Our mesh panels or full steel panels are an excellent alternative to brick wall installations in cost 
terms and are an excellent complement to partitioning walls. You can build the wall right up to 
the existing ceiling or, alternatively, use our mesh ceiling, which provides an excellent overview, 
access for light and sprinkler systems and prevents unauthorized persons from gaining access. 

Partitioning with mesh walls

Cylinder Lock
We offer a number of 
different Euro cylinders. 
Contact your seller for 
more information.

Padlocks
Where cylinder locked 
doors are not required, 
you can specify our doors 
as padlock type. Contact 
your seller for more infor-
mation.

Panic bar
If you need emergency 
evacuation facilities, then 
choose our Panic bar door. 
The door is available as a 
hinged door with cylinder 
locking. Contact your sel-
ler for more information. 

2”x 2”
50x50 mm mesh panels are an ideal solution for 
providing a safe working environment that allows 
natural light and ventilation.

Tube  UR: ¾” x ¾” or UX: 1 ¼” x ¾”
Wire UR: 10 guage or 8 guage.

Heights:
31½” and 87”

Widths:
8”, 12”, 27½”, 31½”, 39½”, 47”, 59”

It is no coincidence that our systems can be adapted and constructed 
to suit your specific needs. Everything is well planned down to the 

smallest detail. Our systems can be combined with each other, 
something that is unique and creates a future-proof investment. 

Musca Pallet Rack Backing
The Musca pallet Rack Backing system prevents any risk of spillage from pallets in warehouse storage. 
This is a system that has been created for safe handling and storage of products in a logistics environment.

High AssemblyMusca Bracket Musca BracketRack Backing
Fitting our Musca Pallet Rack Backing is easy using brackets that fit 
most pallet racking types. The screen prevents pallet spillage.

MACHINE 
GUARDING SOLUTIONS
We offer a flexible modular panel system, which to-
gether with our unique solutions for fixings and posts, 
fit our mesh, full steel, and polycarbonate panels. As 
many of our fixing systems use the same posts, all 
can be combined or interchanged with the machine 
guarding for the most optimal solution for your re-
quirements.

Smart Fix 
A strong and proven system
Smart Fix is our well-proven safeguard system with many unique 
properties. The fixings are tightened to the post and can easily be 
moved up and down to adjust for uneven floors and tunnels for 
conveyors. 

Rapid Fix 
Quick and easy access when you need it
Rapid Fix is a cleverly designed machine safety system that offers a 
quick and easy access to the hazard zone. The lower bracket has a 
slot that the panel hooks into and the upper bracket has an innovative 
locking mechanism that snaps the panel into its correct position. 

Competition line, stainless
Competition-Line is a modular machine guarding system engineered for the food industry that satisfies the requirements for hygiene, ease of 
cleaning and safety. Competition-Line is a complete stainless steel system available in AISI 304, and acid-resistant AISI 316 upon request. 

Easily adjusted on site
The system is easy to install and possible to adjust in both height and length on site. Based on welded mesh panels without frame it allows for 
any cut-outs you might need to make in your guarding. Such flexibility ensures that you always get the best possible individual solution for your 
machine protection and guarding. 

Troax, Inc.  5000 Linbar Dr., Suite 205  Nashville  Tennessee 37211  USA
Phone: +1 615-730-7581  Fax: +1 615-730-7583  info@troax.us  www.troax.com

Contact us for quote. All quotes comes with 2D & 3D drawing.

Post
Our posts have a stable de-
sign and are the backbone 
of our systems.

WIRE MESH PARTITIONS, CAGES & PALLET RACK BACKING

Our mesh panels or full steel panels are an excellent alternative to brick wall installations in cost 
terms and are an excellent complement to partitioning walls. You can build the wall right up to 
the existing ceiling or, alternatively, use our mesh ceiling, which provides an excellent overview, 
access for light and sprinkler systems and prevents unauthorized persons from gaining access. 

Partitioning with mesh walls

Cylinder Lock
We offer a number of 
different Euro cylinders. 
Contact your seller for 
more information.

Padlocks
Where cylinder locked 
doors are not required, 
you can specify our doors 
as padlock type. Contact 
your seller for more infor-
mation.

Panic bar
If you need emergency 
evacuation facilities, then 
choose our Panic bar door. 
The door is available as a 
hinged door with cylinder 
locking. Contact your sel-
ler for more information. 

2”x 2”
50x50 mm mesh panels are an ideal solution for 
providing a safe working environment that allows 
natural light and ventilation.

Tube  UR: ¾” x ¾” or UX: 1 ¼” x ¾”
Wire UR: 10 guage or 8 guage.

Heights:
31½” and 87”

Widths:
8”, 12”, 27½”, 31½”, 39½”, 47”, 59”

It is no coincidence that our systems can be adapted and constructed 
to suit your specific needs. Everything is well planned down to the 

smallest detail. Our systems can be combined with each other, 
something that is unique and creates a future-proof investment. 

Musca Pallet Rack Backing
The Musca pallet Rack Backing system prevents any risk of spillage from pallets in warehouse storage. 
This is a system that has been created for safe handling and storage of products in a logistics environment.

High AssemblyMusca Bracket Musca BracketRack Backing
Fitting our Musca Pallet Rack Backing is easy using brackets that fit 
most pallet racking types. The screen prevents pallet spillage.

MACHINE 
GUARDING SOLUTIONS
We offer a flexible modular panel system, which to-
gether with our unique solutions for fixings and posts, 
fit our mesh, full steel, and polycarbonate panels. As 
many of our fixing systems use the same posts, all 
can be combined or interchanged with the machine 
guarding for the most optimal solution for your re-
quirements.

Smart Fix 
A strong and proven system
Smart Fix is our well-proven safeguard system with many unique 
properties. The fixings are tightened to the post and can easily be 
moved up and down to adjust for uneven floors and tunnels for 
conveyors. 

Rapid Fix 
Quick and easy access when you need it
Rapid Fix is a cleverly designed machine safety system that offers a 
quick and easy access to the hazard zone. The lower bracket has a 
slot that the panel hooks into and the upper bracket has an innovative 
locking mechanism that snaps the panel into its correct position. 

Competition line, stainless
Competition-Line is a modular machine guarding system engineered for the food industry that satisfies the requirements for hygiene, ease of 
cleaning and safety. Competition-Line is a complete stainless steel system available in AISI 304, and acid-resistant AISI 316 upon request. 

Easily adjusted on site
The system is easy to install and possible to adjust in both height and length on site. Based on welded mesh panels without frame it allows for 
any cut-outs you might need to make in your guarding. Such flexibility ensures that you always get the best possible individual solution for your 
machine protection and guarding. 

Troax, Inc.  5000 Linbar Dr., Suite 205  Nashville  Tennessee 37211  USA
Phone: +1 615-730-7581  Fax: +1 615-730-7583  info@troax.us  www.troax.com

Contact us for quote. All quotes comes with 2D & 3D drawing.

Post
Our posts have a stable de-
sign and are the backbone 
of our systems.

Please contact your Crown representative for more information.

mailto:info@troax.us
http://www.troax.com
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

WIRE MESH PARTITIONS, CAGES & PALLET RACK BACKING

Our mesh panels or full steel panels are an excellent alternative to brick wall installations in cost 
terms and are an excellent complement to partitioning walls. You can build the wall right up to 
the existing ceiling or, alternatively, use our mesh ceiling, which provides an excellent overview, 
access for light and sprinkler systems and prevents unauthorized persons from gaining access. 

Partitioning with mesh walls

Cylinder Lock
We offer a number of 
different Euro cylinders. 
Contact your seller for 
more information.

Padlocks
Where cylinder locked 
doors are not required, 
you can specify our doors 
as padlock type. Contact 
your seller for more infor-
mation.

Panic bar
If you need emergency 
evacuation facilities, then 
choose our Panic bar door. 
The door is available as a 
hinged door with cylinder 
locking. Contact your sel-
ler for more information. 

2”x 2”
50x50 mm mesh panels are an ideal solution for 
providing a safe working environment that allows 
natural light and ventilation.

Tube  UR: ¾” x ¾” or UX: 1 ¼” x ¾”
Wire UR: 10 guage or 8 guage.

Heights:
31½” and 87”

Widths:
8”, 12”, 27½”, 31½”, 39½”, 47”, 59”

It is no coincidence that our systems can be adapted and constructed 
to suit your specific needs. Everything is well planned down to the 

smallest detail. Our systems can be combined with each other, 
something that is unique and creates a future-proof investment. 

Musca Pallet Rack Backing
The Musca pallet Rack Backing system prevents any risk of spillage from pallets in warehouse storage. 
This is a system that has been created for safe handling and storage of products in a logistics environment.

High AssemblyMusca Bracket Musca BracketRack Backing
Fitting our Musca Pallet Rack Backing is easy using brackets that fit 
most pallet racking types. The screen prevents pallet spillage.

MACHINE 
GUARDING SOLUTIONS
We offer a flexible modular panel system, which to-
gether with our unique solutions for fixings and posts, 
fit our mesh, full steel, and polycarbonate panels. As 
many of our fixing systems use the same posts, all 
can be combined or interchanged with the machine 
guarding for the most optimal solution for your re-
quirements.

Smart Fix 
A strong and proven system
Smart Fix is our well-proven safeguard system with many unique 
properties. The fixings are tightened to the post and can easily be 
moved up and down to adjust for uneven floors and tunnels for 
conveyors. 

Rapid Fix 
Quick and easy access when you need it
Rapid Fix is a cleverly designed machine safety system that offers a 
quick and easy access to the hazard zone. The lower bracket has a 
slot that the panel hooks into and the upper bracket has an innovative 
locking mechanism that snaps the panel into its correct position. 

Competition line, stainless
Competition-Line is a modular machine guarding system engineered for the food industry that satisfies the requirements for hygiene, ease of 
cleaning and safety. Competition-Line is a complete stainless steel system available in AISI 304, and acid-resistant AISI 316 upon request. 

Easily adjusted on site
The system is easy to install and possible to adjust in both height and length on site. Based on welded mesh panels without frame it allows for 
any cut-outs you might need to make in your guarding. Such flexibility ensures that you always get the best possible individual solution for your 
machine protection and guarding. 

Troax, Inc.  5000 Linbar Dr., Suite 205  Nashville  Tennessee 37211  USA
Phone: +1 615-730-7581  Fax: +1 615-730-7583  info@troax.us  www.troax.com

Contact us for quote. All quotes comes with 2D & 3D drawing.

Post
Our posts have a stable de-
sign and are the backbone 
of our systems.

Where cylinder locked doors 
are not required, you can 
specify our doors as padlock 
type. Contact your seller for 
more information. 

If you need emergency  
evacuation facilities, then 
choose our Panic Bar Door. 
The door is available as a 
hinged door with cylinder 
locking. Contact your seller 
for more information. 
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

A. Service Windows
Lockable slide-up window secures opening when unattended. Window opening: 24"w x 
20½"h; shelf size: 24"w x 18"d x 10 gauge; shelf height: 42"" off floor level; panel size: 
4'w x 8'h; transoms extend height to 10' or 12'. Counter balanced, hinged, or mechanically 
operated windows in various sizes are available.

B. Vertical Rise Gates
Sized to match customer specifications. Gates slide on ball-type casters. Counter balanced, 
pneumatic, or electric operated gates available. Often used around vertical lifts where floor 
space is limited; can be integrated with automated storage systems.

C. Tunnel Doors
Designed for no overhead obstruction. Leading edge of door rolls on floor casters. Rear of 
door hangs from door track. All sizes made to order. Ideal for high traffic areas and overhead 
crane access.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Louisville, KY

 2-Sided Without Roof With Roof
  SLIDING GATE HINGED GATE  SLIDING GATE HINGED GATE
 L X W X H CAT. NO. CAT. NO. LBS. CAT. NO. CAT. NO. LBS.
   8' x 8' x 8' 66080 66086 319 66140 66146 445
 12' x 8' x 8' 66081 66087 395 66141 66147 575
 12' x 12' x 8' 66082 66088 439 66142 66148 749
 16' x 8' x 8' 66083 66089 441 66143 66149 683
 16' x 12' x 8' 66084 66090 485 66144 66150 864
 16' x 16' x 8' 66085 66091 561 66145 66151 1017

 3-Sided Without Roof With Roof
  SLIDING GATE HINGED GATE  SLIDING GATE HINGED GATE
 L X W X H CAT. NO. CAT. NO. LBS. CAT. NO. CAT. NO. LBS.
   8' x 8' x 8' 66100 66106 446 66160 66166  581
 12' x 8' x 8' 66101 66107 726 66161 66167  915
 12' x 12' x 8' 66102 66108 642 66162 66168  961
 16' x 8' x 8' 66103 66109 665 66163 66169  916
 16' x 12' x 8' 66104 66110 688 66164 66170 1076
 16' x 16' x 8' 66105 66111 810 66165 66171 1275

 4-Sided Without Roof With Roof
  SLIDING GATE HINGED GATE  SLIDING GATE HINGED GATE
 L X W X H CAT. NO. CAT. NO. LBS. CAT. NO. CAT. NO. LBS.
   8' x 8' x 8' 66120 66126 594 66180 66186 738
 12' x 8' x 8' 66121 66127 726 66181 66187 924
 12' x 12' x 8' 66122 66128 866 66182 66188 1194
 16' x 8' x 8' 66123 66129 838 66183 66189 1098
 16' x 12' x 8' 66124 66130 937 66184 66190 1343
 16' x 16' x 8' 66125 66131 1080 66185 66191 1563

Hardware is inaccessible 
from the outside.

Posts anchor directly 
to floor.

Panels bolt to posts.

Clear access to hardware 
speeds erection.

Pre-Engineered 
Enclosures
With 4' Wide Sliding or 

3' Wide Hinged Gates

Choose the size and 

gate type that best fits 

your needs. Dimensions 

listed show the area to be 

en closed; actual structure 

will be slightly larger (2" 

to ��	� %ach item listed 

includes gate with cylinder 

lock, assembly hardware, 

floor anchors.

Universal construction, 

works for left or right hand, 

inside or outside mounting 

or swing.

Custom sizes available.

Options

C.

A. B.
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

Rev. 093020

CRAFTED IN THE USA

Rack Guard

InCord Rack Guard minimizes product loss and 
protects personnel. Safety netting systems  
are ideal for single and gravity-flow racks  
in warehouses, distribution centers, or 
manufacturing environments. 

Copyright © InCord  All rights reserved. MH22-11.1

InCord
226 Upton Road
Colchester, CT 06415
860.537.1414
incord.com

InCord is an ISO 9001 registered company.

Key Applications:

• Front of rack
• Back of rack
• End of rack
• Horizontal
• Flue Spaces

®

Ŏ �ustomized to your specifications
Ŏ �omplete attachment systems
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

PalletGard®

+eep obJects from falling 
off loaded pallet racks by 
using PalletGard panels. 
%asy to install� Just bolt 
clips to pallet rack upright 
and fasten to panel. The 
3'6" wide panels are used 
to enclose ends of racks. 
Painted dark gray.

All units have a safety 
retaining chain and trip 
rope assembly.

A. PalletGard®

Constructed from 1¼" angle frame and 2" x 1" x 10 gauge rectangular mesh. 
Clips are sold separately. One package containing four clips is required per panel. 
 3'6" WIDE  8' WIDE 9' WIDE 10' WIDE 
HT. CAT. NO. LBS. CAT. NO. LBS. CAT. NO. LBS. CAT. NO. LBS.
3' 390167 14 — — — — — —
4' 390166 21 390121 55 390111 60 390101 65
5' 390165 26 390021 65 390011 70 390001 75

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1-3 Weeks, F.O.B. Litchfield, MI

B. Clips
Clips are designed to fit most standard, drilled pallet 
racks spaced 2" on center. Painted dark gray. Four clips 
in each package. Includes nuts and bolts.
CAT. NO. LENGTH LBS.
393200 1¼" 2 
393210 4" 3 
393220 6" 4 
393230 8" 5

A.

B.

RapidWire™ 
RackBack® Safety 
Panels
Improve warehouse 
safety — contain falling 
items. Modular-sized 
panels mount directly to 
pallet rack system. Installs 
quickly and provides 
safety. System is made of 
2" x 2" x 10 gauge steel-
welded wire mesh, welded 
into a 1¼" x 1¼" x 13 
gauge steel angle frame. 
Custom sizes available. 

C. RapidWire™ RackBack® Safety Panels
Panels have mounting holes on six inch centers and are provided 
with flush mount or offset brackets to allow for pallets that 
overhang the beams.  
CAT. NO. BEAM W X H LBS.
RB68 6' x 8' 301
RB88 8' x 8' 325
RB98 9' x 8' 335
RB810 8' x 10' 349
RB910 9' x 10' 353
RB1010 10' x 10' 363
RB812 8' x 12' 380
RB912 9' x 12' 395
RB1012 10' x 12' 410
RB814 8' x 14' 404
RB914 9' x 14' 413
RB1014 10' x 14' 428
RB816 8' x 16' 435
RB916 9' x 16' 455
RB1016 10' x 16' 475
All material painted gray and palletized for shipment. 

D. Distribution Lockers - 2' W x 8'51⁄4" Overall Height
Each locker contains four 2' W x 1'8" H tiers and sheet metal header 
panel above - wire mesh ceilings - no back panels - powder coat 
gray - padlock lugs only.   
CAT. NO. LOCKER QTY.  LBS.
DL1 1 714
DL2 2 1020
DL3 3 1326
DL4 4 1632
DL5 5 2087
DL6 6 2593
DL7 7 2899
DL8 8 3205
DL9 9 3659
DL10 10 3965

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Louisville, KY

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 4-5 Weeks, F.O.B. Louisville, KY

NO4E: Wire mesh panels require a shipping crate

C.
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Crown Warehouse Solutions
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

ROLL-OUT SHELF RACKS
OFFER 100% SHELF EXTENSION FOR CONVENIENT LOADING AND UNLOADING

MECO 
has been 
awarded 

the

Contact a 
Crown Dealer

for a quote or help 
with questions about your 

Roll-Out Shelf Rack.O
U

R
 P

R
O

D
U

C

T
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E
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E
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IC
A
MODERN EQUIPMENT 

COMPANY, INC.

CELEBRATING OVER 117 YEARS OF PROVIDING 
AMERICA WITH THE FINEST MATERIAL HANDLING & STORAGE EQUIPMENT.

The MECO OMAHA Roll-Out Shelf Rack is built for performance and durability in 
virtually any industry—from manufacturing and maintenance to warehousing 
and assembly operations. Designed for e!cient, roll-out storage of dies, "xtures, 
tooling, engine parts, and other heavy items, this rack provides secure storage 
with easy, ergonomic access.
Each shelf supports up to 2,000 lbs., allowing items to be safely loaded or 
unloaded by overhead crane or forklift. The top of the unit can also store up to 
2,000 lbs., maximizing usable space.
The heavy-duty structural 3” channel frame o#ers exceptional strength and 
stability, with 2” vertical shelf adjustability to accommodate varying load sizes. 
Shelves are constructed of 10-gauge steel, roll out smoothly one at a time, and 
lock securely in the 
extended position for 
operator safety.
Available in three 

heights and three shelf sizes, with your choice of three-shelf 
or four-shelf models. Start with a basic starter unit and 
easily expand as your storage needs grow with add-on units. 
Additional shelves are available.
For cost e!ciency, units ship knocked down for reduced freight 
charges and feature a durable gray enamel "nish.
Now available in fully assembled units—ready for immediate 
use upon delivery.
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70 Crown Warehouse Solutions
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Heavy-Duty Welded Steel Shelving
Reinforced 12-gauge steel shelves with 2000 lb. capacity per shelf. 2" x 2" x 3⁄16" corner 
angles have footpads with anchor. 72" overall height with 31⁄2" bottom shelf underclearance. 
Ships set up and ready for immediate use.

4 Shelf, 203⁄4" Shelf Clearance
D X W CAT. NO. LBS.
18" x 32" 4SH-1832-72 156
24" x 36" 4SH-2436-72 195
24" x 48' 4SH-2448-72 253
24" x 60" 4SH-2460-72 298
30" x 48" 4SH-3048-72 291
30" x 60" 4SH-3060-72 344

5 Shelf, 15" Shelf Clearance
D X W CAT. NO. LBS.
18" x 32" 5SH-1832-72 179
24" x 36" 5SH-2436-72 227
24" x 48' 5SH-2448-72 299
24" x 60" 5SH-2460-72 356
30" x 48" 5SH-3048-72 247
30" x 60" 5SH-3060-72 414

EZ-GLIDE 
Specialty Racks
High density storage, 
%:
'LID%gs ���� shelf 
extension allows quick, efficient 
loading and unloading of bulky 
items. 

%asy to install� the %:
'LID% 
has welded and bolted 
construction with a solid steel 
top deck for extra rigidity 
(top deck does not roll out). 
Top deck may be used as the 
pick up point to conveniently 
relocate empty racks and for 
use as additional storage. 

All standard %:
'LID% units 
have available add-on units 
that share a common upright. 
The add-on is for wall-to-wall 
racking of shelves … or any 
length in between. The add-on 
connects to existing shelves 
creating a continuous assembly 
of any number. Units should be 
anchored to the floor (anchors 
not included).

EZ-GLIDE Specialty Racks   
• 2,000 lb. load capacity per shelf 
• Full 100� extension of every shelf
• )ndividual shelf height adjustable, based on 2-inch centers
• Modular construction allows bolt-together expansion of multiple units
• (orizontal access by forklift truck, cart, hand truck or any method with a height adjusting bed
• 6ertical access via crane, manipulator or monorail system
• Welded and bolted steel construction
• Nine starter � add-on models available
• Shipped knocked down 
STARTER UNITS
CAT. NO. W X D X H SHELVES LBS.
EZ363662 36 x 36 x 621⁄2 3 911
EZ483662 48 x 36 x 621⁄2 3 1053
EZ484862 48 x 48 x 621⁄2 3 1260
EZ363672 36 x 36 x 721⁄2 3 932
EZ483672 48 x 36 x 721⁄2 3 1074
EZ484872 48 x 48 x 721⁄2 3 1281
EZ483684 48 x 36 x 841⁄2 4 1348
EZ484884 48 x 48 x 841⁄2 4 1510
ADD-ON UNITS
CAT. NO. W X D X H SHELVES LBS.
EZ363662A 36 x 36 x 621⁄2 3 831
EZ483662A 48 x 36 x 621⁄2 3 973
EZ484862A 48 x 48 x 621⁄2 3 1174
EZ363672A 36 x 36 x 721⁄2 3 842
EZ483672A 48 x 36 x 721⁄2 3 984
EZ484872A 48 x 48 x 721⁄2 3 1185
EZ483684A 48 x 36 x 841⁄2 4 1245
EZ484884A 48 x 48 x 841⁄2 4 1407
ADDITIONAL SHELVES
CAT. NO. SHELF SIZE LBS.
EZSH3636 36 x 36  210
EZSH4836 48 x 36 248
EZSH4848 48 x 48 303

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
10 Days, F.O.B. Freeport, IL

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
2 Weeks, F.O.B. FOB University Park, IL

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   70 2/18/2019   3:59:25 PM

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
15 Days, F.O.B. Freeport, IL 
SHIPPING INFORMATION:

15 Days, F.O.B. Freeport, IL

4 Shelf, 203/4" Shelf Clearance
D X W CAT. NO. LBS. 
18" x 32"  4SH-1832-72 156
24" x 36"  4SH-2436-72  195
24" x 48'  4SH-2448-72  253
24" x 60" 4SH-2460-72 298
30" x 48"  4SH-3048-72 291
30" x 60"  4SH-3060-72 344
30" x 72" 4SH-3072-72 421
36" x 60" 4SH-3660-72 394
36" x 72" 4SH-3672-72  478

5 Shelf, 15" Shelf Clearance
D X W       CAT. NO.  LBS. 
18" x 32"          5SH-1832-72   179
24" x 36"   5SH-2436-72  227
24" x 48'   5SH-2448-72 299
24" x 60"  5SH-2460-72  356
30" x 48"  5SH-3048-72  247
30" x 60"   5SH-3060-72 414
30" x 72" 5SH-3072-72 511
36" x 60" 5SH-3660-72 475
36" x 72" 5SH-3672-72 583 SHIPPING INFORMATION: 

2 Weeks, F.O.B. FOB University Park, IL
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

Open Starter Open Add-On Closed Starter

Q-Line Industrial Shelving
• All units are 87’’ high with 5 steel shelves.
• Choose from widths of 36” and 48” and depths of 12”, 18” and 24”.
• Both open and closed units are available.
• Choose units with 22-gauge or 20-gauge steel shelves.
• Shelves are supported with compression clips; adjustable up and down in 1” increments.
• Add-on units are used with a starter unit to create a row of shelving.
• Accessories available to customize the units to meet your needs.
• Shelf load capacities are based on evenly distributed loads.
• Shipped unassembled.
• Medium grey powder coat finish.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1-2 Weeks
F.O.B. Dickson, TN



115

R
A

C
K

 &
 S

H
E
L
V

IN
G

R
A

C
K

 &
 S

H
E
L
V

IN
G

Crown Warehouse Solutions

Boltless Steel Shelving
• Ideal for light to medium duty applications with shelf load capacities
 up to 750 lbs (evenly distributed).
• Posts stand 84” high for generous vertical storage space.
• Shelves made of 22-gauge steel with box-formed front and rear flanges.
• Fully lapped and welded corners for added strength and durability.
• Top and bottom shelves supported on all four sides with
 16-gauge supports.
• Each unit includes five shelves with shelf clips for flexible adjustment.
• Shipped unassembled.
• Available in sand or medium grey finishes.

Boltless Sloping Shelving
• Designed for light to medium duty applications with shelf load capacities up to 

400 lbs. (evenly distributed).
• Back-to-back configurations: reverse slope setup or continuous slope setup.
• 16-gauge shelves with: 2” wide side flange and ½” high front lip serving as a 

product stop.
• Shelf slope options: 18” deep shelves with 14° slope or 24” deep shelves with 

12° slope.
• Each unit is 84” high and includes five angled shelves and a flat canopy frame.
• Each unit includes five shelves with shelf clips for flexible adjustment.
• Shipped unassembled.
• Available in sand or medium grey finishes.

Heavy-Duty Reinforced Shelving
• Each shelf supports up to 4,000 lbs. evenly distributed.
• Maximum unit capacity: 13,000 lbs. total.
• Includes five 16-gauge shelves with waterfall edges over front
 and back supports.
• Shelves supported on all four sides with 14-gauge supports and
 double rivets for added strength.
• Center support configuration by unit width: 36”, 48”, and 60” units:
 one center support, 72” units: two center supports and 96” units:
 three center supports.
• Each unit includes five shelves with shelf clips for flexible adjustment.
• Shipped unassembled.
• Finish: Medium grey for a clean, professional look.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 5-10 Days       F.O.B. Dickson, TN
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

Wire Decking

Particle Board Decking

Boltless Longspan Shelving
• Choose heavy-duty or medium-duty units.
• All units are 84” high.
• Available with several decking options.
• Heavy-duty units have 3 shelves and are available in 48”, 72” and 96” widths.
• Shelves are adjustable up and down in 1 ½” increments.
• Add-On units are used with a starter unit to create a row of shelving.
• Assembly Is easy with a rubber mallet.
• Shelf load capacities are based on evenly distributed loads.
• Shipped unassembled.
• Available in sand or medium grey finishes.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 5-10 Days
F.O.B. Dickson, TN
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

Corrugated Steel Decking

Particle Board Decking

Bulk Storage Rack is intended to be hand-loaded only. Flat Wire Decking

Bulk Storage Rack
• Highly versatile and efficient solution for storing heavy and oversized items.
• Tool-free, hardware-free assembly for quick setup.
• Ideal for industrial, commercial, and warehouse environments.
• Three decking options for customizable shelving: 5/8” thick industrial-grade particle board (economical),   
 22-gauge corrugated steel (smooth, solid surface) and flat wire decking (enhances airflow and visibility).
• Each shelf level includes a pair of sturdy beams, decking, and recommended reinforcements.
• Shelf capacity up to 4,000 lbs., evenly distributed (depending on size).
• Built for durability, stability, and high-load performance in demanding storage settings.
• Shipped unassembled.
• Bulk storage rack is intended to be hand loaded only.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 5-10 Days
F.O.B. Dickson, TN
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

R5SEE-753605

POPULAR ACCESSORIES

NOTE :	 For	the	addŊon	version,	add	A	to	the	model	number.

SHELVING SYSTEM AND MINI-RACKING

DRAWERS FOR SHELVING

POPULAR SUGGESTIONS

R5SEE-754809ō								 	 			36" × 24" × 75"
R5SEE-874809ō								 	 			36" × 24" × 87"
R5SEE-754809ō	 	 48" × 24" × 75"
R5SEE-874809ō		 	 48" × 24" × 87"

R5SEE-754803ō	 	 36" × 24" × 75"
R5SEE-874803ō	 	 36" × 24" × 87"
R5SHE-754803ō	 	 48" × 24" × 75"
R5SHE-874803ō	 	 48" × 24" × 87"

R5SEE-753603ō	 	 36" × 24" × 75"
R5SEE-873603ō	 	 36" × 24" × 87"
R5SHE-753601ō	 	 48" × 24" × 75"
R5SEE-873603ō	 	 48" × 24" × 87"

ADD PARTITIONS AND DIVIDERS 
TO OPTIMIZE USE OF SPACE 
IN YOUR DRAWERS

ACCESSORIES AND "5S" 
STORAGE SOLUTIONS

EASILY ADJUSTABLE 
SHELVES

QUICK AND EASY 
INSTALLATION

THE DRAWERS CAN ALSO 
BE INSTALLED IN OVER 
35 BRANDS OF SHELVING 
ON THE MARKET

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 3-5 weeks, F.O.B. Williston, VT
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IN YOUR DRAWERS

ACCESSORIES AND "5S" 
STORAGE SOLUTIONS

EASILY ADJUSTABLE 
SHELVES

QUICK AND EASY 
INSTALLATION

THE DRAWERS CAN ALSO 
BE INSTALLED IN OVER 
35 BRANDS OF SHELVING 
ON THE MARKET

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 3-5 weeks, F.O.B. Williston, VT

4" 4" 3"
3"

4" 4" 4"
4"
4"4" 4"

4" 4"

6" 6"

6" 6"

6"
6"

6"

6"

8"

8"
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

SRE3035

starter unit starter unit

add-on unit add-on unit

SRE3Ƒ07

DOORS SOLID  
OR POLY- 
CARBONATE

ADJUST THE 
HEIGHT OF 
UNITS ON 
UNEVEN 
SURFACES

ACCESSORIES 
AND "5S" 
STORAGE 
SOLUTIONS

SRD3009	 	 36" × 18" × 87"
SRD3010	 	 36" × 24" × 87"

SRD2012													36" × 24" × 87"	 starter	unit
SRA2012													36" × 24" × 87"	 add-on	unit
SRD2039													48" × 24" × 75"	 starter	unit
SRA2039													48" × 24" × 75"	 add-on	unit

SRD1012													36" × 24" × 87"	 starter	unit
SRA1012													36" × 24" × 87"	 add-on	unit
SRD1039													48" × 24" × 75"	 starter	unit
SRA1039													48" × 24" × 75"	 add-on	unit

SHELVING SYSTEM AND MINI-RACKING

POPULAR SUGGESTIONS

POPULAR ACCESSORIES

OPEN AND CLOSED SHELVING UNITS

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 3-5 weeks, F.O.B. Williston, VT
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

Additional Options & Accessories: 

Additional options and accessories are 
available for lockers including:
• Hoods
• Bases
• Fillers

Customization & Additional Sizes: 
 While QuickShip lockers are available in the most 
coPPon si]es and conĆgurations, they are also 
offered in:

• A wider range of widths, depths, heights, and tiers
• AssePbly available upon reTuest

Penco RivetRite shelving offers 
an  affordable and easy-to-install 
storage solution for retail, 
wholesale, or industrial use. 
)eaturing steel parts Ćnished in 
attractive 723 /ight 3utty baked 
enaPel, the systeP allows Tuick 
assePbly without special tools. 
6tarter and add-on units connect 
seaPlessly to create custoPi]ed 
shelving rows, using shared tee 
and angle posts to reduce parts 
and assePbly tiPe.  

®

Clipper 6helving offers high-perforPance bo[ beaP shelves with an 
e[cellent strength-to-weight ratio. Available in various si]es and 
capacities, it provides fle[ible, durable storage for everything froP 
backrooPs to Pulti-level setups. CustoPi]able and space-efĆcient, 
it
s ideal for any storage need.

Features & Specifications: 

• QuickShip Color: 028 *ray
• Dimensions: :idths� 36ë and 48ê,
         'epths� 12ë, 18ê and 48ë, 
         Height: 87“
• Levels: 5, 6, 7, and 8

Production & Customization:

• Available in all 24 standard colors
• Many other widths, depths, and 
         heights available upon reTuest.

Features & Specifications: 

• QuickShip Color: 723 /ight 3utty
• Dimensions: :idths� 36ë, 48ë and �6ê, 'epths� 12ë, 18ë, 24ë, 
           36ë and 48ê. Height� 84ë.
• Levels: 4, 5, 6, 7, and 8

Production & Customization

• SoPe speciĆcations Pay vary.
• CustoP options and additional conĆgurations 
          available.

QUICKSHIP
LOCKERS & SHELVING
Quality Storage, Fast Shipping

QuickShip Lockers by Penco Products

Upgrade your storage solutions with our 4uick6hip 
/ockers, designed for durability, versatility, and 
convenience. 3erfect for a variety of settings- schools, 
gyPs, workplaces, and Pore- our lockers are ready to ship 
Tuickly to Peet your needs.

Available Colors*: 
• 028 *ray
• 073 Champagne

* Custom Colors: All 24 standard Penco colors available 
from production.

Locker Dimension & Configurations:
• Widths: 12ë, 15ë, 18ë
• Depths: 12ë, 15ë, 18ë
• Heights: 60” and 72”
• Tiers: 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6-tier options

Specialty Lockers:
• 16-person lockers
• :all-Pounted lockers

Advantages of QuickShip Lockers: 
• Fast Delivery: Ready to ship Tuickly froP stock
• Versatile Design: Multiple conĆgurations 
         to suit your space.
• Durable Construction: %uilt for long-terP use with 
         Tuality Paterials.
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

SpeedCell Bays
96" x 42/48"

W" x D" x T" Height Cells Model

11.5 x 12 x 78 13 6 SCB96-12-126LFND

11.5 x 12 x 78 11.14 7 SCB96-12-147LFND

11.5 x 12 x 78 9.75 8 SCB96-12-168LFND

11.5 x 12 x 78 8.67 9 SCB96-12-189LFND

11.5 x 12 x 78 7.8 10 SCB96-12-210LFND

11.5 x 12 x 78 7.09 11 SCB96-12-231LFND

11.5 x 12 x 78 6.5 12 SCB96-12-252LFND

• Heavy gauge steel construction

• Increase space utilization by up to 50%

• Reconfigurable storage to accommodate process changes

• Compatible with all Span-Track products

• 7-year warranty

Dynamic high density storage for faster each picks
• Increases storage density by 40-60%

• Reduces labor costs up to 40%

• Transforms space into useable storage

• More SKUs - Less Space - Greater E!ciency

• Ergonomically designed

Save time, save space and save money with SpeedCell

Flexible, modular flow racks that are engineered to order 

For custom sizes or add-on units, please contact Crown

FlowCell Starter Units

W'' x D'' x H'' Levels Roller Wheelbed

72x48x72 3 FC99SR72483-S FC99SW72483-S

72x48x72 4 FC99SR72484-S FC99SW72484-S

72X72X72 3 FC99SR72723-S FC99SW72723-S

72X72X72 4 FC99SR72724-S FC99SW72724-S

FlowCell Mobile Units

36x48x54 3 FCM99sr36483 FCM99SW36483

36x60x54 4 FCM99sr36603 FCM99SW36603

36X72X54 3 FCM99SR36723 FCM99SW36723

48X48X54 3 FCM99SR48483 FCM99SW48483

48X60X54 3 FCM99SR48603 FCM99SW48603

48X72X54 3 FCM99SR48723 FCM99SW48723

FCM99SR36483

FCM99SR36603

SpeedCell Bays
96" x 42/48"

W" x D" x T" Height Cells Model

11.5 x 12 x 78 13 6 SCB96-12-126LFND

11.5 x 12 x 78 11.14 7 SCB96-12-147LFND

11.5 x 12 x 78 9.75 8 SCB96-12-168LFND

11.5 x 12 x 78 8.67 9 SCB96-12-189LFND

11.5 x 12 x 78 7.8 10 SCB96-12-210LFND

11.5 x 12 x 78 7.09 11 SCB96-12-231LFND

11.5 x 12 x 78 6.5 12 SCB96-12-252LFND

• Heavy gauge steel construction

• Increase space utilization by up to 50%

• Reconfigurable storage to accommodate process changes

• Compatible with all Span-Track products

• 7-year warranty

Dynamic high density storage for faster each picks
• Increases storage density by 40-60%

• Reduces labor costs up to 40%

• Transforms space into useable storage

• More SKUs - Less Space - Greater E!ciency

• Ergonomically designed

Save time, save space and save money with SpeedCell

Flexible, modular flow racks that are engineered to order 

For custom sizes or add-on units, please contact Crown

FlowCell Starter Units

W'' x D'' x H'' Levels Roller Wheelbed

72x48x72 3 FC99SR72483-S FC99SW72483-S

72x48x72 4 FC99SR72484-S FC99SW72484-S

72X72X72 3 FC99SR72723-S FC99SW72723-S

72X72X72 4 FC99SR72724-S FC99SW72724-S

FlowCell Mobile Units

36x48x54 3 FCM99sr36483 FCM99SW36483

36x60x54 4 FCM99sr36603 FCM99SW36603

36X72X54 3 FCM99SR36723 FCM99SW36723

48X48X54 3 FCM99SR48483 FCM99SW48483

48X60X54 3 FCM99SR48603 FCM99SW48603

48X72X54 3 FCM99SR48723 FCM99SW48723

Column Size Chart

SpeedCell Ready Bays

SpeedCell Ready Bays
Structure Size 96"w x 42"d x 96"h

Column Size
W" x D" X T"

Cell 
Height

Cells per 
Column Model

18" x 12" x 78" 8 20 RB09642XS

12" x 12" x 78" 8 10 RB09642S

12" x 12" x 78" 13 6 RB09642M

18" x 12" x 78" 16 5 RB09642L

18" x 19" x 78" 16 5 RB09642XL

24" x 19" x 78" 20 4 RB09642XXL

•   SpeedCell Storage Capacity
 Cell: up to 35 lbs. 
 Column: up to 240 lbs.
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

Work Assist
Vehicle
Designed and manufactured
by Crown to help people work 
faster and safer.
• Works efficiently and 

quietly in almost any indoor 
application

•  Elevates a person to nearly 
10 ft.

•  Travels nearly twice as fast 
as the average walking speed

•  Navigates easily in the 
tightest working spaces

Specifications
• Operator pick height: 17 ft.
• Load tray capacity: 200 lbs.
• Vehicle weight: 1420 lbs.
•  24 volt electrical system 

with built-in charger
• Optional power load tray
• Optional lithium-ion power  
   source

CALL FOR A FREE 
DEMONSTRATION

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 2-6 Weeks, F.O.B. New Bremen, OH
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Mighty Line Floor Tapes
Mighty Line® patented floor tape 
is the most durable floor tape 
available.  Spend more time on 
value added actionsnproducing, 
receiving, and shipping materi-
alsnand less time on non-value 
added activities such as painting 
floor lines. Mighty Line floor tape 
is available in many colors and 
patterns in four different widths.

Benefits of Mighty Line!
• Separating pedestrian traffic
  from motorized vehicles.  
• )lluminating walkways during 
 power failures.
• 5S lean manufacturing 
 improvements.
• Color code different areas with 
 specific color tapes.
• Easy to install and lasts�  
• 3 year limited warranty.

Mighty Glow Floor Tapes
Mighty Glow® a unique floor tape 
developed for emergency pur-
poses. Mighty Glow’s 1⁄2"  
luminescent center line high-
lights exit paths during power 
outages.

S
A

F
E

T
N

93Crown Warehouse Solutions

Use Mighty Line safety 
tapes, floor markers, and 
safety floor signs to identify, 
communicate, and reinforce 
proper safety practices.

Your facility will shine with the proper placement inventory tools, and 
machinery identified with brightly colored Mighty Line floor tapes, 
markers and signs.
Set things in order by using different color Mighty Line floor tapes 
and floor markings to show work flow patterns, establish borders 
between work areas and mark the proper placement of tools, 
inventories, and machinery. Sort your critical work areas and crucial 
inventory areas with Mighty line floor tape and floor markers to obtain 
optimal production.
Sustain your 5s implementation by standardizing your 5s procedures 
and using the same Mighty Line floor tape products for certain areas 
throughout the facility.

Safety YELLOW - Caution: Pedestrian Aisle Ways

Safety RED - Safety Areas – Emergency Exit Ways and 
Do Not Block Fire Extinguishers

Safety WHITE - Production Equipment – Machines, 
Carts, Incoming Racks

Safety GREEN - Safety Related Equipment/Raw 
Material Areas – Eye Wash Stations & Spillage Showers

Safety ORANGE - Parts for Machinery Area

Safety BLUE - Work in Process Area or Equipment 
Under Repair Zone

Safety BLACK - Finished Goods Area

  Safety YELLOW/BLACK - Extra Caution Areas – 
  Pedestrian Walkways or Aisle Ways 

  Safety RED/WHITE - Safety Equipment Areas – Fire 
  Extinguishers, Electrical Panels, AED Machines, etc.

Mighty Line 5s 
Floor Color 
Recommendations

Mighty Line Diagonal Striped Floor Tapes
CAT.  NO.  SIZE  DESCRIPTION 
 351097-044 2" x 100'  Yellow w/bk diagonals
 351097-094 3" x 100' Yellow w/bk diagonals
 351097-132 4" x 100' Yellow w/bk diagonals
 351097-013 2" x 100'  White w/bk diagonals
 351097-065 3" x 100' White w/bk diagonals
 351097-127 4" x 100' White w/bk diagonals
 351097-014 2" x 100'  White w/red diagonals
 351097-066 3" x 100' White w/red diagonals
 351097-128 4" x 100' White w/red diagonals

Mighty Line Specialty Floor Tapes
CAT.  NO.  SIZE  DESCRIPTION 
 351097-041 4" x 100'  Yellow w/Glow Center
 351097-194 4" x 100' Yellow Frigid Freezer

SORT

SUSTAIN SHINE

SET IN 
ORDERSTANDARDIZE

The 5s 
Pillars

6S
SAFETY

Mighty Line Solid Colored Floor Tapes
CAT.  NO.  SIZE  DESCRIPTION

351097-042 2" x 100'  Solid Yellow Floor Tape 
351097-093 3" x 100' Solid Yellow Floor Tape
351097-130 4" x 100' Solid Yellow Floor Tape
351097-010 2" x 100'  Solid Red Floor Tape
351097-063 3" x 100' Solid Red Floor Tape
351097-124 4" x 100' Solid Red Floor Tape
351097-012 2" x 100'  Solid White Floor Tape
351097-064 3" x 100' Solid White Floor Tape
351097-126 4" x 100' Solid White Floor Tape
351097-005 2" x 100'  Solid Green Floor Tape
351097-060 3" x 100' Solid Green Floor Tape
351097-119 4" x 100' Solid Green Floor Tape
351097-002 2" x 100'  Solid Blue Floor Tape
351097-057 3" x 100' Solid Blue Floor Tape
351097-116 4" x 100' Solid Blue Floor Tape
351097-001 2" x 100'  Solid Black Floor Tape
351097-056 3" x 100' Solid Black Floor Tape
351097-115 4" x 100' Solid Black Floor Tape
351097-004 2" x 100'  Solid Gray Floor Tape
351097-059 3" x 100' Solid Gray Floor Tape
351097-118 4" x 100' Solid Gray Floor Tape
351097-006 2" x 100'  Solid Orange Floor Tape
351097-061 3" x 100' Solid Orange Floor Tape
351097-120 4" x 100' Solid Orange Floor Tape

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 9-10 Days, F.O.B. Wadsworth, OH

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   93 2/18/2019   3:59:49 PM

The Only Durable Stripe
                 Patent No. 8,088,480  Patent No. 8,343,292
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Mighty Line Specialty Products
CAT.  NO.  SIZE  DESCRIPTION  QTY
351097-165-01 10" x 6"  Clear Label Protectors     1
351097-162  2", 3", and 4" Tape Applicator   1
351097-164 1 Gallon Heavy Duty Degreaser Cleaner   1

Mighty Line Floor Signs
CAT.  NO.  SIZE  DESCRIPTION 
351097-208 24" x 36"  Keep Clear Do Not Block
351097-205 24" x 24" STOP
351097-223 48" x 48" STOP
351097-206 24" x 36"  Do Not Block Fire Ext.
351097-224 24" x 24" Trash Can Floor Sign

TRASH CANTRA
SH

 CA
N

CAT.  NO.  SIZE  DESCRIPTION  QTY
 351097-037-01 6" x 6" x 2"  Solid Yellow Angle   1
 351097-029-01 6" x 6" x 2" Solid Red Angle 1
 351097-031-01 6" x 6" x 2" Solid White Angle 1
 351097-023-01 6" x 6" x 2"  Solid Green Angle  1
 351097-015-01 6" x 6" x 2" Solid Black Angle 1
 351097-021-01 6" x 6" x 2" Solid Gray Angle 1
 351097-025-01 6" x 6" x 2"  Solid Orange Angle 1

Mighty Line 5S Angles
CAT.  NO.  SIZE  DESCRIPTION  QTY
 351097-027-01 6" x 6" x 2" Solid Purple Angle 1
 351097-019-01 6" x 6" x 2" Solid Brown Angle 1
 351097-017-01 6" x 6" x 2"  Solid Blue Angle  1
 351097-038-01 6" x 6" x 2" Yellow/bk Diagonals 1
 351097-032-01 6" x 6" x 2" White/bk Diagonals 1
 351097-033-01 6" x 6" x 2"  White/red Diagonals 1

Mighty Line Floor Tapes
Mighty Line® patented floor tape 
is the most durable floor tape 
available.  Spend more time on 
value added actionsnproducing, 
receiving, and shipping 
materialsnand less time on 
non-value added activities such 
as painting floor lines. Mighty 
Line floor tape is available in 
many colors, patterns and four 
different widths.

Benefits of Mighty Line!
• Separating pedestrian traffic 
from 
 motorized vehicles.  
• )lluminating walkways during 
 power failures.
• 5S lean manufacturing 
 improvements.
• Color code different areas with 
 specific color tapes.
• Easy to install and lasts�  
• 3-year limited warranty.

Mighty Line Angles
Mighty Line Angles aid in 5S 
practices and are used for the 
proper placement of inventory, 
equipment and vehicles.

Mighty Line Floor Signs
Mighty Line Safety Signs reinforce 
safe activities throughout your facility. 
Mighty Line floor signs are available 
in a variety of shapes and sizes. 

Mighty Line Label 
Protectors
Mighty Line clear Label 
Protectors are used to prolong 
the life of your floor location 
labels.

Mighty Line Cleaner
Mighty Line offers an all purpose 
heavy duty cleaner and degreaser 
that can be used for any cleaning 
purpose.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 9-10 Days, F.O.B. Wadsworth, OH

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   94 2/18/2019   3:59:53 PM

351097-364
351097-164

Benefits of Mighty Line!
• Separating pedestrian traffic  
   from motorized vehicles. 
• Illuminating walkways during    
   power failures.
• 5S lean manufacturing  
   improvements.      
• Color code different areas  
   with specific color tapes. 
• Easy to install and lasts!
• 3-year limited warranty. 

Mighty Line Angles
Mighty Line Angles aid in 5S 
practices and are used for the 
proper placement of inventory, 
equipment and vehicles. 

Mighty Line Floor Signs
Mighty Line Safety Signs 
reinforce safe activities 
throughout your facility. Mightly 
line floor signs are available in a 
variety of shapes and sizes. 

Mighty Line Label  
Protectors
Mighty Line clear Label  
Protectors are used to prolong 
the life of your floor 
location labels.  

Mighty Line Cleaner  
Mighty Line offers an all purpose 
heavy duty cleaner and degreaser 
that can be used for any cleaning 
purpose.
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Mighty Line Specialty Products
CAT.  NO.  SIZE  DESCRIPTION  QTY
351097-165-01 10" x 6"  Clear Label Protectors     1
351097-162  2", 3", and 4" Tape Applicator   1
351097-164 1 Gallon Heavy Duty Degreaser Cleaner   1

Mighty Line Floor Signs
CAT.  NO.  SIZE  DESCRIPTION 
351097-208 24" x 36"  Keep Clear Do Not Block
351097-205 24" x 24" STOP
351097-223 48" x 48" STOP
351097-206 24" x 36"  Do Not Block Fire Ext.
351097-224 24" x 24" Trash Can Floor Sign

TRASH CANTRA
SH

 CA
N

CAT.  NO.  SIZE  DESCRIPTION  QTY
 351097-037-01 6" x 6" x 2"  Solid Yellow Angle   1
 351097-029-01 6" x 6" x 2" Solid Red Angle 1
 351097-031-01 6" x 6" x 2" Solid White Angle 1
 351097-023-01 6" x 6" x 2"  Solid Green Angle  1
 351097-015-01 6" x 6" x 2" Solid Black Angle 1
 351097-021-01 6" x 6" x 2" Solid Gray Angle 1
 351097-025-01 6" x 6" x 2"  Solid Orange Angle 1

Mighty Line 5S Angles
CAT.  NO.  SIZE  DESCRIPTION  QTY
 351097-027-01 6" x 6" x 2" Solid Purple Angle 1
 351097-019-01 6" x 6" x 2" Solid Brown Angle 1
 351097-017-01 6" x 6" x 2"  Solid Blue Angle  1
 351097-038-01 6" x 6" x 2" Yellow/bk Diagonals 1
 351097-032-01 6" x 6" x 2" White/bk Diagonals 1
 351097-033-01 6" x 6" x 2"  White/red Diagonals 1

Mighty Line Floor Tapes
Mighty Line® patented floor tape 
is the most durable floor tape 
available.  Spend more time on 
value added actionsnproducing, 
receiving, and shipping 
materialsnand less time on 
non-value added activities such 
as painting floor lines. Mighty 
Line floor tape is available in 
many colors, patterns and four 
different widths.

Benefits of Mighty Line!
• Separating pedestrian traffic 
from 
 motorized vehicles.  
• )lluminating walkways during 
 power failures.
• 5S lean manufacturing 
 improvements.
• Color code different areas with 
 specific color tapes.
• Easy to install and lasts�  
• 3-year limited warranty.

Mighty Line Angles
Mighty Line Angles aid in 5S 
practices and are used for the 
proper placement of inventory, 
equipment and vehicles.

Mighty Line Floor Signs
Mighty Line Safety Signs reinforce 
safe activities throughout your facility. 
Mighty Line floor signs are available 
in a variety of shapes and sizes. 

Mighty Line Label 
Protectors
Mighty Line clear Label 
Protectors are used to prolong 
the life of your floor location 
labels.

Mighty Line Cleaner
Mighty Line offers an all purpose 
heavy duty cleaner and degreaser 
that can be used for any cleaning 
purpose.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 9-10 Days, F.O.B. Wadsworth, OH

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   94 2/18/2019   3:59:53 PM

ECO Lines Virtual LED Projectors

Sign Projector Options:
-- C20PCE: Specs for Bright Conditions
    Sign Size: up to 3' / Projection Dist.: up to 16'
-- C40PCE: Specs for Bright Conditions
    Sign Size: up to 4' / Projection Dist.: up to 32'
-- C60PCE: Specs for Bright Conditions
    Sign Size: up to 6' / Projection Dist.: up to 40'
-- B90PCE: Specs for Bright Conditions
    Sign Size: up to 9' / Projection Dist.: up to 40' 
-- B150PCE: Specs for Bright Conditions
    Sign Size: up to 12' / Projection Dist.: up to 48'
-- B300PCE: Specs for Bright Conditions
    Sign Size: up to 14' / Projection Dist.: up to 54' 

ECO Lines Virtual Line LED Projectors 
project a 4 to 6 inch thick, permanent floor 
line that eliminates the need for repainting. 
Compared to laser projectors, the lines are 
much thicker. ECO Lines projectors are 
designed for rugged and wet environments 
and require no maintenance. 

ECO Spot PCE Series Projectors

A MODERN SOLUTION 
FOR YOUR SIGNAGE 
CHALLENGES
Durable. Flexible. Safe.
These signs and equipment can be used in 
rugged  
conditions within high traffic and high-risk areas, 
on moving equipment and in low light environ-
ments. Use in wet, cold humid, or dusty environ-
ments where painted and adhesive signage can 
wear off quickly. Increase safety with projected 
signage that withstands both foot and vehicle 
traffic.  

• Improve OSHA compliance and safety

• UL approved (PCE-series projectors)

• Minimize maintenance costs

• Works where paint and tape is impractical

• Active signage = better visibility

• Easy in-house installation

• For Rugged, Dusty and Wet Environments
• Passive cooling, no fans or motors
• Long service intervals  
• Power 20-300W, 95-277V
• UL/cUL rated for wet environments 
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PROJECTED VS TRADITIONAL SIGNAGE

*Based on typical scenarios, the outcome may vary widely depending  
on specific applications. 

PROJECTED SOLUTION
Compare Projected 

Signage
Traditional Signage
(Paint or Adhesive)

Longevity Long:
Life of the projector (6+ yrs*)

Short:
3-9 months*

Maintenance
Low: 

Inexpensive and fast. Minimal 
impact on production.

High: 
Expensive and time intensive. 

Significantly slows or halts 
production.

Cost
Low: 

$500 to $6k one-time investment*. 
Typical  

ROI time 1-2 yrs*

High:
$1k to $4k annually*

Visibility

Excellent: 
Active projection = better visibility. 

Blinking, rotating, and motion 
sensor capabilities can further 

enhance visibility.  

Limited:
Workers become accustomed to 

traditional signage. Worn signage is 
hard to see. 

Durability
High:

No wear and tear from foot  
or vehicle traffic. Stands up to 

humidity, cold, and dirt.

Low:
Foot and vehicle traffic 
wears off both adhesive 

and painted signage.

Flexibility
High:

Swap out the gobo to change 
signage or just reposition.

Limited:
Signs must be scraped off  

and reapplied.

TRADITIONAL SOLUTION

SIGN OPTIONS
• Over 40 stock safety signs, ship same day
• Custom signage in any color & design
• Precise color matching for color sensitive applications
• Production lead time 5 business days or less
• Experts in gobo design for over 20 years
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Projection of safety images, speed zones, pedestrian crossings, company 
logos on floor (with examples of projected images).
• Large projection sizes and distances
• Highly efficient design
• Interchangeable projection lenses
• Various projectors available – Please contact Crown for specific requirements

APPLICATIONS
Walkways
• Typical size 10-15 ft.
• Projector power 90-300W
• Typical projector  
   distance 10-42 ft.

Large 
Intersections
• Spans longer than 15 ft. are  
   done with multiple projectors

Signs

Projected Walkway / Thruway

Small
• Sign size 2-5 ft.
• Projector power 25-60W
• Typical projector  
   distance 6-36 ft.
Large
• Typical size 6-12 ft.
• Projector power 90-150W
• Typical projector  
   distance 10-36 ft.
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Corner Sentry™

Corner Sentry is the only energy 
absorbing corner protector that 
bounces back to retain its shape 
impact after impact. Ultra-flexible 
and molded from an %6A poly-
mer, Corner Sentry installs using 
fasteners (not included) through 
integrated grommet recess, 
adhesives, or by strapping 
around included belt recess.

Park Sentry®

Park Sentry is the original, mini-
mal footprint bump-n-go column 
protector for parking applications. 
Molded from proprietary ARPRO® 
material, Available in square, round 
and wall configurations in standard 
yellow or black. All sizes 39.3" tall.
Square: Four corners, four 
panels interlock to surround 
square or rectangular columns. 
Standard product fits 24" x 24" 
column. Customizable.  
Round: Shaped to wrap around 
any diameter round column. 
Panels come with integrated 
tab and slot system and can be 
cut to any diameter. Layer for 
additional protection.  
Wall System: Provides a tough 
layer of protection to walls 
vulnerable to vehicle collision 
damage. Adheres to the space 
using pre-mounted wall clips 
(purchased separately).

Rack Sentry®

The original impact-absorbing rack 
upright protector. Molded of ultra-
flexible %6A polymer� the product 
absorbs impact to reduce or 
eliminate forklift collision damage. 
This product is easily attached to 
the rack by two nylon straps with 
hook-n-loop fasteners. Five widths 
and three configurations mean 
Rack Sentry fits on virtually any 
pallet rack upright.

NOTE: An increase in raw material costs may increase catalog prices.

Corner Sentry

Park Sentry

CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION LBS.
351096-029 4" x 4" 6.5

   PIECES/
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION CARTON

351096-034 Square corner/yellow 4
351096-035 Square panel/yellow 4
351096-036 Square corner/black 4
351096-037 Square panel/black 4
351096-040 Round/yellow 3
351096-041 Round/black 3
351096-047 Strap 100" black reflective 2
351096-049 Strap 158" black reflective 2
351096-050 Strap 158" black w/locking buckle 2
351096-046 Strap 158" yellow reflective 2
351096-042 Wall Clip - flat black 55.5" 2

• Corner Sentry is a 90° corner protector
• 42� tall
• Projects 4� from each corner 
• With 4 recessed grommet holes

Square: 4 corners, 4 panels; covers 24" x 24" square column.
Round: 3 panels; covers 24� diameter column (1 layer).

Rack Sentry®

CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION (W X D) LBS.
351096-021 3" x 3" 2.6
351096-022 3" x 3" w/cutout 2.6
351096-023 3" for end of rack 2.6
351096-024 31⁄4" x 3" 2.6
351096-025 31⁄2" x 3" 3.0
351096-026 4" x 3" 3.0
351096-027 4" x 3" w/cutout 3.0
351096-028 43⁄4" x 3 3.25

• All Rack Sentry products are 18" tall
• Products are sized to match the width of the rack upright
• All are installed with 2 nylon belts with hook-n-loop fasteners

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Ashland, OH

NOTE: An increase in raw material costs may increase catalog prices.
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Brook Park, OH

Corner Sentry
• Corner Sentry is a 90° corner protector
• 42' tall
• Projects 4" from each corner
• With 4 offset recessed grommet holes

Rack Sentry®

CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION LBS.
CNR42 4" x 4" 6

Park Sentry
Square: 4 corners, 4 panels; covers 24" x 24" square column
Round: 3 panels; cover 24" diameter column (1 layer)

CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION PIECES/
CARTON

PSC-060-Y-CTN Square corner/yellow 4
PSP-050-Y-CTN Square panel/yellow 4
PSC-060-B-CTN Square corner/black 4
PSP-050-B-CTN Square panel/black 4
PSR-045-Y-CTN Round/yellow 3
PSR-045-B-CTN Round/black 3

PSS-2500-BR-SL
Strap 100" black  
w/locking buckle

2

PSS-4000-BR-SL
Strap 158" black  
w/locking buckle

2

PSS-4000-YR-SL
Strap 158" yellow  
w/locking buckle

2

• All Rack Sentry products are 18" tall
• Products are sized to match the width of the rack upright
• All are installed with 2 nylon belts with hook-n-loop fasteners

CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION LBS.
RS75 3" x 3" 2.5
RS75CO 3" x 3" w/cutout 2.5
RS75END 3" for end of rack 2.5
RS80 3!" x 3" 2.5
RS90 3"" x 3 3.1
RS100 4" x 3" 3.1
RS100CO 4" x 3" w/cutout 3.1
RS120 4¾" x 3 3.1
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Corner Sentry™

Corner Sentry is the only energy 
absorbing corner protector that 
bounces back to retain its shape 
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fasteners (not included) through 
integrated grommet recess, 
adhesives, or by strapping 
around included belt recess.

Park Sentry®

Park Sentry is the original, mini-
mal footprint bump-n-go column 
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additional protection.  
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layer of protection to walls 
vulnerable to vehicle collision 
damage. Adheres to the space 
using pre-mounted wall clips 
(purchased separately).

Rack Sentry®

The original impact-absorbing rack 
upright protector. Molded of ultra-
flexible %6A polymer� the product 
absorbs impact to reduce or 
eliminate forklift collision damage. 
This product is easily attached to 
the rack by two nylon straps with 
hook-n-loop fasteners. Five widths 
and three configurations mean 
Rack Sentry fits on virtually any 
pallet rack upright.

NOTE: An increase in raw material costs may increase catalog prices.

Corner Sentry

Park Sentry

CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION LBS.
351096-029 4" x 4" 6.5

   PIECES/
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION CARTON

351096-034 Square corner/yellow 4
351096-035 Square panel/yellow 4
351096-036 Square corner/black 4
351096-037 Square panel/black 4
351096-040 Round/yellow 3
351096-041 Round/black 3
351096-047 Strap 100" black reflective 2
351096-049 Strap 158" black reflective 2
351096-050 Strap 158" black w/locking buckle 2
351096-046 Strap 158" yellow reflective 2
351096-042 Wall Clip - flat black 55.5" 2

• Corner Sentry is a 90° corner protector
• 42� tall
• Projects 4� from each corner 
• With 4 recessed grommet holes

Square: 4 corners, 4 panels; covers 24" x 24" square column.
Round: 3 panels; covers 24� diameter column (1 layer).

Rack Sentry®

CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION (W X D) LBS.
351096-021 3" x 3" 2.6
351096-022 3" x 3" w/cutout 2.6
351096-023 3" for end of rack 2.6
351096-024 31⁄4" x 3" 2.6
351096-025 31⁄2" x 3" 3.0
351096-026 4" x 3" 3.0
351096-027 4" x 3" w/cutout 3.0
351096-028 43⁄4" x 3 3.25

• All Rack Sentry products are 18" tall
• Products are sized to match the width of the rack upright
• All are installed with 2 nylon belts with hook-n-loop fasteners

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Ashland, OH

NOTE: An increase in raw material costs may increase catalog prices.

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   82 2/18/2019   3:59:36 PM
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Column Sentry®

CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION TYPE* LBS.
CS1442-4S 14" o.d. x 42"h w/4" x 4" i.d. S 24
CS1442-6S 14" o.d. x 42"h w/6" x 6" i.d. S 24
CS2442-6S 24" o.d. x 42"h w/6" x 6" i.d. S 56
CS2442-8S 24" o.d. x 42"h w/8" x 8" i.d. S 56
CS2442-8X10H 24" o.d. x 42"h w/8" x 10" H H 56
CS2442-9R 24" o.d. x 42"h w/9" dia. i.d. R 56
CS2442-10S 24" o.d. x 42"h w/10" x 10" i.d. S 56
CS2442-10X10H 24" o.d. x 42"h w/10" X 10"H H 56
CS2442-12S 24" o.d. x 42"h w/12" x 12" i.d. S 56
CS3342-14S 33" o.d. x 42"h w/14" x 14" i.d. S 75
CS3342-16S 33" o.d. x 42"h w/16" x 16" i.d.  S 75
CS3842-18S 38" o.d. x 42"h w/18" x 18" i.d. S 90
CS3842-20S 38" o.d. x 42"h w/20" x 20" i.d. S 90
CS3842-12X24S 38" o.d. x 42"h w/12" x 24" i.d. S 90
CS4442-30R 44" o.d. x 42"h w/30" dia. i.d. R 90

  The inventor of impact- 
  resistant equipment for  
  industrial buildings. All  
  Sentry products are highly 
visible, incredibly easy to install and highly resistant to 
impacts. Reduce or eliminate expenses from vehicle 
collisions with Sentry's protective products.

The original, patented column protector, Column Sentry surrounds 
building columns with a heavy-duty layer of protection against forklift 
damage. Available in 15 sizes including two sizes that accommodate 
fire extinguishers. All sizes 42” tall. Installs easily using two nylon straps 
with hook-n-loop fasteners. No tools needed. Features Sentry’s exclusive 
patented air-vent system that allows air to escape during impact without 
splitting the sides.

*Types:
R - Round
S - Square
H - H Beam or I Beam
FE - Fire Extinguisher Cutout

Column Sentry® Sizes and Specifications

 All Column Sentry® products are 42" (107cm) high

 4"/10cm and 6"/15cm thin products are 14" outside diameter and weigh 22 lbs. (10kg)

 Sizes up to 12"/30cm square are 24" (61cm) (d) and weigh 56 lbs. (31kg)

 14"/35cm and 16"/40cm sizes are 33" (84cm) (d) and weigh 75 lbs. (34kg)

 18"/46cm and 20"/51cm products are 38" (97cm) (d) and weigh 90 lbs. (41kg)
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Bollard 
Covers
• Bollard covers are 

manufactured using a 
1/8" thick High Density 
Polyethylene (HDPE) with 
stronger intermolecular 
forces, tensile strength and 
solvent resistance

• Contains ultraviolet 
additives that resist fading 
and it withstands extreme 
temperatures

• Guaranteed to be fade 
resistant for 5 years - 
longest in the industry

• Quick, easy installation and 
secure fit

Height 
Guard
• High Density Polyethylene 

(HDPE)

• Designed for all weather 
conditions

• Easily adapts for quick 
installation

      • 4.5" Dia. x 80"
      • 7" Dia. x 80"

     
CAT. NO.  SIZE DESCRIPTION

CL1385D 4.5" x 52" Yellow/Red Tape
CL1385DD 4.5" x 52" Yellow/No Tape
CL1385F ASSY 4.5" x 52" Yellow/White Tape
CL1386-A 7" x 60" Yellow/Red Tape
CL1386AA 7" x 60" Yellow/No Tape
CL1386E 7" x 60" Yellow/White Tape
3501R 87⁄8" x 72" Yellow/Red Tape
3501N 87⁄8" x 72" Yellow/No Tape
3519W 87⁄8" x 72" Yellow/White Tape
3507R 107⁄8" x 60" Yellow/Red Tape
3507N 107⁄8" x 60" Yellow/No Tape
3507W 107⁄8" x 60" Yellow/White Tape
4502YR 122⁄3" x 60" Yellow/Red Tape
4502YNT 123⁄4" x 60" Yellow/No Tape
4502YW 123⁄4" x 60" Yellow/White Tape

Bollard Covers
• Durable, flexible HDPE plastic designed to absorb impact
• Protects both vehicles and structures from expensive damage
• Two recessed 3M reflective stripes increase visibility and safety
• All colors are available with or without taped stripes 

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 3-5 Days, F.O.B. FARMINGTON HILLS, MI

Red with 
White Tape

Yellow 
with Red 

Tape

Yellow 
w/o Tape

     
CAT. NO.  SIZE DESCRIPTION

HTGRD4580 4.5" x 80" Yellow/Red Tape**
HTGRD780 7" X 80" Yellow/Red Tape**
BLCL  Lettering Kit, 
   Clearance & Numbers, Black

**Other colors available

Bollard Colors:

Dome Top Bollard Cover
 
 

     
CAT. NO.  SIZE DESCRIPTION

DT452YNT 4.5" x 52" Yellow/No Tape
DT760YNT 7" x 60" Yellow/No Tape
DT872YNT 87⁄8" x 72" Yellow/NoTape

Height Guard
• Strong and impact resistant
• Fade resistant
• Closed on both ends
• Includes eye hooks & free graphics  
 kit for customized message
• Ships in two pieces to reduce 
 freight costs

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 3-5 Days, F.O.B. Winfield, KS

BLCL Lettering Kit

Other colors & options available; please contact Crown.
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Rack Armour  
Rack Protection
• Proven to reduce racking 

damage by 80% 

• Conforms to European 
standards for racking 
protection - EN15512

• HDPE shell deflects impacts 
while inner foam absorbs and 
diffuses energy

• Cylindrical shape protects from 
all angles and keeps FLT forks 
in line 

• No installation cost

• Slides up for inspection

• Zero maintenance and no floor 
damage from impact

C. Rack Armour Rack Protectors — Yellow 
• A size is for 1¾" deep rollformed and 3" structural and is 24" H 
• B size is for 3" wide x 3" deep rollformed and Mecalux and  
 Ridg-U-Rak w/outer returns 24" H
• C size is for 4" wide x 3" deep teardrop and structural rack and 
 is 24" H
• All models are resistant to most solvents and chemicals and are
 good to -40°

 CAT. NO.                  DESCRIPTION   CARTON QTY.             
RA-3A-24-Y A Size 24" Tall 24
RA-3B-24-Y B Size 24" Tall 18
RA-4C-24-Y C Size 24" Tall 16

A Size

B Size

C Size

RA-3B-24-YRA-3A-24-Y

C.

SHIPPING INFORMATION:  
1-2 Weeks, 

F.O.B. Corry, PA

84 Crown Warehouse Solutions
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Wide Angle 
Safety Mirrors
Sentinel mirrors provide an 
essential service to the safety 
and security programs of all 
retail stores, manufacturers, 
warehouses, shipping and 
receiving departments, hospitals, 
schools, libraries and offices. 
By discouraging costly pilfering, 
eliminating dangerous blind 
hallways and intersections, 
Sentinel mirrors provide 
employees and customers with 
safer, more secure surroundings.
All the necessary hanging hardware 
is included with each mirror.

A. Indoor Round Convex Mirrors 
Acrylic
CAT. NO.  SIZE DISTANCE COVERED LBS. 
PSR-8 8" up to 10' 2
PSR-12 12" up to 12' 4
PSR-18 18" up to 20' 7
PSR-26 26" up to 26' 11
PSR-30 30" up to 30' 16
PSR-36 36" up to 36' 19
PSR-48* 48" over 40' 35
*Shipped via “LTL” Truck

C. The Dome 360
The Dome 360 Acrylic Indoor Safety and Security Mirror 
permits 360° vision at all times. Ideal for 4-way intersections, 
the Dome 360 Mirror is shaped like a basketball cut in half.  
It comes complete with hanging chains.
CAT. NO.  SIZE DISTANCE COVERED LBS. 
DO-18 18" up to 18' 5
DO-24 24" up to 22' 10
DO-26 26" up to 26' 15
DO-32* 32" up to 32' 20
DO-36* 36" up to 36' 25
DO-48* 48" over 40' 36
*Shipped via “LTL” Truck

MOST MIRRORS SHIP

360° vision at all times!

B. Rectangle Convex Mirrors
Acrylic
CAT. NO.       SIZE       DISTANCE COVERED LBS. 
PSR-1812 18" x 12" up to 18' 7
PSR-2616 26" x 16" up to 24' 10
PSR-3020 30" x 20" up to 28' 15
PSR-3620 36" x 20" up to 30' 16
PSR-3626 36" x 26" over 35' 17

Dome 90

B.

A.

C.

Also available:
Dome 90 and 
Dome 180.

Please call for 
pricing. 

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Rochester, NY

Dome 180

E. Column Guards
• Price includes (3) ½" wedge anchors, painted safety yellow
CAT. NO.  LENGTH LBS.
CG-6-S-3-12.00.0-0.085-03.68-0 12" 11
CG-6-S-3-18.00.0-0.085-03.68-0 18" 15

E.
SHIPPING INFORMATION: Call for 
Availability, F.O.B. North East, PA

D. RamGuard™ Column Protection
• Available in 12� heights; snaps onto roll-formed or structural 

steel columns, 3" wide and up to 3" deep
CAT. NO.  LBS.
552332 9 D.

Rubber Shim Kit (Cat. No. 558289): 2 rubber shim 
pcs/kit; used for 3 x 15⁄8 Roll-Form and 3" Structural 
Columns. 

Rubber Shim Kit  
(Cat. No. 558290): 2 rubber 

shim pcs/kit; used for  
3 x 21⁄4 Roll-Form Columns. 

RamGuard™ Column 
Protection
• -olded of energy
absorbing 
 rubber with a "U-shaped" steel  
 insert and force-distributing 
  rubber voids
• Protects rack structure from 
 frontal, angled and side impacts
• Significantly lowers impact 
 damage to pallet rack columns
• ReQuires no hardware or straps  
 to retain the guard on column
• %ndures many impacts with no 
 loss of performance

R

558289
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Wide Angle 
Safety Mirrors
Sentinel mirrors provide an 
essential service to the safety 
and security programs of all 
retail stores, manufacturers, 
warehouses, shipping and 
receiving departments, hospitals, 
schools, libraries and offices. 
By discouraging costly pilfering, 
eliminating dangerous blind 
hallways and intersections, 
Sentinel mirrors provide 
employees and customers with 
safer, more secure surroundings.
All the necessary hanging hardware 
is included with each mirror.

A. Indoor Round Convex Mirrors 
Acrylic
CAT. NO.  SIZE DISTANCE COVERED LBS. 
PSR-8 8" up to 10' 2
PSR-12 12" up to 12' 4
PSR-18 18" up to 20' 7
PSR-26 26" up to 26' 11
PSR-30 30" up to 30' 16
PSR-36 36" up to 36' 19
PSR-48* 48" over 40' 35
*Shipped via “LTL” Truck

C. The Dome 360
The Dome 360 Acrylic Indoor Safety and Security Mirror 
permits 360° vision at all times. Ideal for 4-way intersections, 
the Dome 360 Mirror is shaped like a basketball cut in half.  
It comes complete with hanging chains.
CAT. NO.  SIZE DISTANCE COVERED LBS. 
DO-18 18" up to 18' 5
DO-24 24" up to 22' 10
DO-26 26" up to 26' 15
DO-32* 32" up to 32' 20
DO-36* 36" up to 36' 25
DO-48* 48" over 40' 36
*Shipped via “LTL” Truck

MOST MIRRORS SHIP

360° vision at all times!

B. Rectangle Convex Mirrors
Acrylic
CAT. NO.       SIZE       DISTANCE COVERED LBS. 
PSR-1812 18" x 12" up to 18' 7
PSR-2616 26" x 16" up to 24' 10
PSR-3020 30" x 20" up to 28' 15
PSR-3620 36" x 20" up to 30' 16
PSR-3626 36" x 26" over 35' 17

Dome 90

B.

A.

C.

Also available:
Dome 90 and 
Dome 180.

Please call for 
pricing. 

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Rochester, NY

Dome 180

E. Column Guards
• Price includes (3) ½" wedge anchors, painted safety yellow
CAT. NO.  LENGTH LBS.
CG-6-S-3-12.00.0-0.085-03.68-0 12" 11
CG-6-S-3-18.00.0-0.085-03.68-0 18" 15

E.
SHIPPING INFORMATION: Call for 
Availability, F.O.B. North East, PA

D. RamGuard™ Column Protection
• Available in 12� heights; snaps onto roll-formed or structural 

steel columns, 3" wide and up to 3" deep
CAT. NO.  LBS.
552332 9 D.

Rubber Shim Kit (Cat. No. 558289): 2 rubber shim 
pcs/kit; used for 3 x 15⁄8 Roll-Form and 3" Structural 
Columns. 

Rubber Shim Kit  
(Cat. No. 558290): 2 rubber 

shim pcs/kit; used for  
3 x 21⁄4 Roll-Form Columns. 

RamGuard™ Column 
Protection
• -olded of energy
absorbing 
 rubber with a "U-shaped" steel  
 insert and force-distributing 
  rubber voids
• Protects rack structure from 
 frontal, angled and side impacts
• Significantly lowers impact 
 damage to pallet rack columns
• ReQuires no hardware or straps  
 to retain the guard on column
• %ndures many impacts with no 
 loss of performance
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3 x 21⁄4 Roll-Form Columns. 
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• -olded of energy
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 rubber with a "U-shaped" steel  
 insert and force-distributing 
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SHIPPING INFORMATION:  
Call for Availability

F.O.B. North East, PA

558289

CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

572185 RamGuard 5” Column Protection

8-48*

56-376*

376+*

556811 RamGuard 12” Column Protection

4-24**  

28-188**  

188+**  

700561 RamGuard Velcro Strap (each) 1

 

CG-G-S-3-12-00.0-00085-03.68-0
CG-G-S-3-18-00.0-00085-03.68-0
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A. B.

A. Guardrail
• Original LIFT-OUT design cuts installation costs in half! 
• Fully welded sleeves to hold and capture rails. 
•  Posts available as Inlines, Corners, or Ends in 18”, 26” and 

42” heights. 
• Rails available in 2’ – 10’ in 1’ increments.

B. Flue Spacer
•  3” gap on both sides of the rack frame creates the 

required flue space. 
•  Available in 36”, 42”, and 48” as stock but custom lengths 

are available. 
•  Easy installation—mounts to front and rear of the frame 

with a T-bolt and flanged nut. 
• Open or closed back frames, 1/2” hardware included.C.

C. Door Track
• Available with or without safety bevel. 
• Eliminates expensive service calls for door repair. 
• Available without baseplate.
• Standard duty for fork truck and commercial applications. 
• Full 7” depth, up to 14” available. 
• 48” tall in stock. 
• 3/16” material, ¼” base
• ¼” available

3"

5"

Economy Outrigger 
Post Protectors
• 5” tall x 3” wide with a  
3” bull nose ¼” thick.

•3/16” thick wall.
• Easy installation – bolts 
directly to rack frame.

•No anchoring needed!
• Also available in 12” and 
18” heights.

D.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: All Items in Stock and 
Ship within 24 Hours; F.O.B. St. Charles, IL

E.

Outrigger  
Post Protectors
Designed specifically 
for Outriggers.
•  Choose from ¼” or 

3/8” thickness.
•  4” tall x 3.25” clear, or 

5.5” available.
•  One mounting hole 

behind face.
• Accepts 5/8” anchors.

F.
4¼"

12"
18"
&

24"

Traditional Post  
Protectors
Traditional style post 
protection available  
in a “V” shape or 
formed face.
•  Traditional style  

with four mounting 
holes.

•  Choose from 12”, 1 
8”, & 24” tall.

•  Clear opening: 4¼”.
•  Anchors available 

upon request.

G.

5½ - 8¼"

12"
&

24"

Seismic Post  
Protectors
Seismic post protectors 
in “V” face style 
designed to fit around 
seismic footplates.
•  Clear opening of 5½” 

or 8¼”.
•  Choose from 12” or 

24” tall.
•  Base plate is 5” deep 

with four mounting 
holes.

•  Anchors available 
upon request.

H.

24"
3¼"

12"

Flush 
hardware

Side Mount Post 
Protectors
Stop damage at every 
level.
•  Increase frame 

strength.
•  No base plate to 

interfere when storing 
pallets.

• 3¼” clear opening.
•  12” and 24” tall with 

2” hole spacing.
•  Mounting hardware 

included.

A. B.

A. Guardrail
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level.
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.
.
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SHIPPING INFORMATION 
2 days, F.O.B.  CHICAGO, IL  I  CHARLOTTE, NC  I  DALLAS, TX  I  LOS ANGELES, CA I  SEATTLE, WA  I  ALLENTOWN, PA 

WorldPro™ Pallet Rack Protection 

WorldRail™ Industrial Safety Guard Rail 

WorldPro™ protection solutions are designed to fit all types of pallet 
rack applications protecting the bottom of the upright where most 
damage occurs. All-welded construction and high-quality, powder 
coat safety yellow finish will increase awareness and prevent damage 
to your pallet rack investment. 

 

• 4-3/4" x 4-3/4"x 3/16"-thick post 

• 4-way designed post, punched on all sides for maximum versatility 

• 10" x 10" x 1/2"-thick footplate 

• Posts available in 42” or 18” heights 

• Rail lengths from 2’ thru 10’ on post centers in 12” increments 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Size Part # Weight (lbs.) Style 
VGuard & VGuard Pro 

4" NDPV0403125Y 5.8 Outrigger deflector - VGuard 
4” Pro NDPVP403125Y 14.1 Outrigger deflector – VGuard Pro 
ColumnGuard and WorldGuard 

12" NDPP1204000Y 10.9 Traditional Bolt to Floor Design 
18" NDPP1804000Y 14.3 Traditional Bolt to Floor Design 
24" NDPP2404000Y 17.9 Traditional Bolt to Floor Design 
24” NDPW2403000Y 10.5 WorldGuard – bolt-on and bolt to floor 

AisleGuard 
42" NDEA12LC42630Y 66.1 Left Round End 
42" NDEA12RC42630Y 66.1 Right Round End 
42" NDEA12DC42630Y 84.0 Double Round End 
48" NDEA12LC48630Y 72.7 Left Round End 
48" NDEA12RC48630Y 72.7 Right Round End 
48” NDEA12DC48630Y 90.6 Double Round End 

Size Part # 
Weight 

(lbs.) Style 
Guard Rail Posts 

18" NDGRP185545S1150000Y 31.0 Guard Rail - Post 
42" NDGRP425545S1150000Y 52.6 Guard Rail - Post 

Guard Rails (includes 4 bolts per rail) 
24" NDGRR024A0192800000Y 18.7 Guard Rail - Rail 
36" NDGRR036A0312800000Y 26.4 Guard Rail - Rail 
48" NDGRR048A0432800000Y 34.0 Guard Rail - Rail 
60" NDGRR060A0552800000Y 41.7 Guard Rail - Rail 
72" NDGRR072A0672800000Y 49.3 Guard Rail - Rail 
84" NDGRR084A0792800000Y 57.0 Guard Rail - Rail 
96" NDGRR096A0912800000Y 64.7 Guard Rail - Rail 

108" NDGRR108A1032800000Y 72.3 Guard Rail - Rail 
120" NDGRR120A1152800000Y 80.4 Guard Rail - Rail 

VGuard ColumnGuard 

WorldGuard AisleGuard 
Custom sizes and designs available 

Optional lift out cuff 
(sold separately) 

Preinstalled stainless 
steel threaded inserts 

for fast installation 

WorldGuard AisleGuard

VGuard ColumnGuard

WorldPro™ protection solutions are designed to fit all types of pallet rack  

applications protecting the bottom of the upright where most damage occurs.  

All-welded construction and high-quality, powder coat safety yellow finish will  

increase awareness and prevent damage to your pallet rack investment.  

WorldPro™ Pallet Rack Protection

WorldRail™ Industrial Safety Guard Rail

Preinstalled stainless  
steel threaded inserts  

for fast installation

Optional lift out cuff 
(sold separately)

SHIPPING INFORMATION:  2 Days, F.O.B. 
Chicago, IL; Charlotte, ND; Dallas, TX; Los Angeles, CA; 

Seattle, WA; Allentown, PA

• 4-3/4" x 4-3/4" x 3/16" thick post

• 4-way designed post, punched on all sides for maximum versatility

• 10" x 10" x 1/2" thick footplate

• Posts available in 42" or 18" heights

•  Rail lengths from 2' thru 10' on post centers in 12" increments
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Saf-T-Rail Systems
Reduce machinery downtime, 
inventory loss, and work-related 
injuries. Heavy-duty columns and 
rails form protective barriers for 
in-plant work areas, office walls, 
doorways, building passages and 
driveways. All steel construction. 
10,000 lb. load at 4 MPH rating. All 
anchors and hardware included.

Safety Products
Correcting the effects of 
plant accidents on people 
and equipment after they’ve 
happened is extremely 
expensive and time consuming. 
Now you can reduce these and 
lower the associated costs of 
downtime, lost inventories, 
workers' compensation claims 
and building repairs.

Saf-T-Header
Protects overhead mechanical 
lines and conveyors. Protects 
automatic overhead doors and 
reduces costly repairs in plants, 
warehouses, shipping areas, etc. 
“Banger Bar” warns operator. 
Quick, easy installation. Adjusts 
to fit width/height required. 
Bright OSHA yellow finish.

Saf-T-Gard
+eep your personnel and 
visitors safe and out of the way 
from high traffic and dangerous 
areas.
• An economical and versatile 

handrail system for plants, 
warehouses, etc.

• 1uick� easy installation
• Lightweight and reusable
• /SHA two
rail and "/CA 

three-rail compliant
• Polished aluminum fittings

A. Protective Guard Rails* 
CAT. NO.  LENGTH LBS. 
R10 10' 84
R9 9' 75
R8 8' 67
R7 7' 59
R6 6' 51
R5 5' 43
R4 4' 35
R3 3' 27
*Lift-Out rails available. Call for pricing.

C. Bollards 
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
B4S$ 4� $ia. x 40� 4all Std. $uty (sch10) 24
B4($  4� $ia. x 40� 4all (eavy $uty (sch40) 42
B�S$ �� $ia. x 40� 4all Std. $uty (sch10) 49
B�($  �� $ia. x 40� 4all (eavy $uty (sch40) 81

B. Protective Columns 
Columns are 4" square. Base plates are 10" square.
CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
C1  18� (single rail) 31
C2  42� (dual rail) 51
C3  42� (triple rail) 52

A.
C.

B.

F. Rack Guards 
• Anchors included
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
RG42 42" Deep 50
RG48 48" Deep 60
2G42(L/2)
 42� $eep 45
2G48(L/2)
 48� $eep 45
* For use with back to back racks. Please specify if the channel 
guard should be on the left or right side.

E. Post Guards
• 2equires �� wedge anchors (not provided). 
• (eavy-duty �� steel upright welded to 3⁄8"  
 base.

CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
P12HD 12" 12 
P18HD 18" 17 
P24HD 24" 21 
P36HD 36" 31

D. Trak Armor
(per set)
• Protects vulnerable and costly 
 door track.
• $eflects blows away from door track.
• Manufactured from 1⁄4" steel.
• Floor anchors included; wall anchors not  
 included.
CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
TA24HD 24" 60
TA36HD 36" 84
TA48HD 48" 116

G. Saf-T-Header
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION 
STH 10 to 10' tall 
STH 12 to 12' tall 
STH 16 to 16' tall
BB-1 Banger Bar Included

D.

E.

F.
G.

H. Saf-T-Gard Personnel Handrail 
• Corrosion resistant
• Bright yellow finish
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
HR2C 4' X 4' Corner 2-Rail System 52
HR2S 4' Starter 2-Rail System 30
HR2E 4' Extension 2-Rail System 23
HR2CE 4' Corner Extension on 2-Rail System 23
HR3C 4' X 4' Corner 3-Rail System 68
HR3S 4' Starter 3-Rail System 38
HR3E 4' Extension 3-Rail System 30
HR3CE 4' Corner Extension 3-Rail System 30

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Harrison, OH & Lodi, CA

H.
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• /SHA two
rail and "/CA 

three-rail compliant
• Polished aluminum fittings

A. Protective Guard Rails* 
CAT. NO.  LENGTH LBS. 
R10 10' 84
R9 9' 75
R8 8' 67
R7 7' 59
R6 6' 51
R5 5' 43
R4 4' 35
R3 3' 27
*Lift-Out rails available. Call for pricing.

C. Bollards 
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
B4S$ 4� $ia. x 40� 4all Std. $uty (sch10) 24
B4($  4� $ia. x 40� 4all (eavy $uty (sch40) 42
B�S$ �� $ia. x 40� 4all Std. $uty (sch10) 49
B�($  �� $ia. x 40� 4all (eavy $uty (sch40) 81

B. Protective Columns 
Columns are 4" square. Base plates are 10" square.
CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
C1  18� (single rail) 31
C2  42� (dual rail) 51
C3  42� (triple rail) 52

A.
C.

B.

F. Rack Guards 
• Anchors included
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
RG42 42" Deep 50
RG48 48" Deep 60
2G42(L/2)
 42� $eep 45
2G48(L/2)
 48� $eep 45
* For use with back to back racks. Please specify if the channel 
guard should be on the left or right side.

E. Post Guards
• 2equires �� wedge anchors (not provided). 
• (eavy-duty �� steel upright welded to 3⁄8"  
 base.

CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
P12HD 12" 12 
P18HD 18" 17 
P24HD 24" 21 
P36HD 36" 31

D. Trak Armor
(per set)
• Protects vulnerable and costly 
 door track.
• $eflects blows away from door track.
• Manufactured from 1⁄4" steel.
• Floor anchors included; wall anchors not  
 included.
CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
TA24HD 24" 60
TA36HD 36" 84
TA48HD 48" 116

G. Saf-T-Header
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION 
STH 10 to 10' tall 
STH 12 to 12' tall 
STH 16 to 16' tall
BB-1 Banger Bar Included

D.

E.

F.
G.

H. Saf-T-Gard Personnel Handrail 
• Corrosion resistant
• Bright yellow finish
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
HR2C 4' X 4' Corner 2-Rail System 52
HR2S 4' Starter 2-Rail System 30
HR2E 4' Extension 2-Rail System 23
HR2CE 4' Corner Extension on 2-Rail System 23
HR3C 4' X 4' Corner 3-Rail System 68
HR3S 4' Starter 3-Rail System 38
HR3E 4' Extension 3-Rail System 30
HR3CE 4' Corner Extension 3-Rail System 30

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Harrison, OH & Lodi, CA

H.
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Saf-T-Rail Systems
Reduce machinery downtime, 
inventory loss, and work-related 
injuries. Heavy-duty columns and 
rails form protective barriers for 
in-plant work areas, office walls, 
doorways, building passages and 
driveways. All steel construction. 
10,000 lb. load at 4 MPH rating. All 
anchors and hardware included.

Safety Products
Correcting the effects of 
plant accidents on people 
and equipment after they’ve 
happened is extremely 
expensive and time consuming. 
Now you can reduce these and 
lower the associated costs of 
downtime, lost inventories, 
workers' compensation claims 
and building repairs.

Saf-T-Header
Protects overhead mechanical 
lines and conveyors. Protects 
automatic overhead doors and 
reduces costly repairs in plants, 
warehouses, shipping areas, etc. 
“Banger Bar” warns operator. 
Quick, easy installation. Adjusts 
to fit width/height required. 
Bright OSHA yellow finish.

Saf-T-Gard
+eep your personnel and 
visitors safe and out of the way 
from high traffic and dangerous 
areas.
• An economical and versatile 

handrail system for plants, 
warehouses, etc.

• 1uick� easy installation
• Lightweight and reusable
• /SHA two
rail and "/CA 

three-rail compliant
• Polished aluminum fittings

A. Protective Guard Rails* 
CAT. NO.  LENGTH LBS. 
R10 10' 84
R9 9' 75
R8 8' 67
R7 7' 59
R6 6' 51
R5 5' 43
R4 4' 35
R3 3' 27
*Lift-Out rails available. Call for pricing.

C. Bollards 
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
B4S$ 4� $ia. x 40� 4all Std. $uty (sch10) 24
B4($  4� $ia. x 40� 4all (eavy $uty (sch40) 42
B�S$ �� $ia. x 40� 4all Std. $uty (sch10) 49
B�($  �� $ia. x 40� 4all (eavy $uty (sch40) 81

B. Protective Columns 
Columns are 4" square. Base plates are 10" square.
CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
C1  18� (single rail) 31
C2  42� (dual rail) 51
C3  42� (triple rail) 52

A.
C.

B.

F. Rack Guards 
• Anchors included
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
RG42 42" Deep 50
RG48 48" Deep 60
2G42(L/2)
 42� $eep 45
2G48(L/2)
 48� $eep 45
* For use with back to back racks. Please specify if the channel 
guard should be on the left or right side.

E. Post Guards
• 2equires �� wedge anchors (not provided). 
• (eavy-duty �� steel upright welded to 3⁄8"  
 base.

CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
P12HD 12" 12 
P18HD 18" 17 
P24HD 24" 21 
P36HD 36" 31

D. Trak Armor
(per set)
• Protects vulnerable and costly 
 door track.
• $eflects blows away from door track.
• Manufactured from 1⁄4" steel.
• Floor anchors included; wall anchors not  
 included.
CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
TA24HD 24" 60
TA36HD 36" 84
TA48HD 48" 116

G. Saf-T-Header
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION 
STH 10 to 10' tall 
STH 12 to 12' tall 
STH 16 to 16' tall
BB-1 Banger Bar Included

D.

E.

F.
G.

H. Saf-T-Gard Personnel Handrail 
• Corrosion resistant
• Bright yellow finish
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
HR2C 4' X 4' Corner 2-Rail System 52
HR2S 4' Starter 2-Rail System 30
HR2E 4' Extension 2-Rail System 23
HR2CE 4' Corner Extension on 2-Rail System 23
HR3C 4' X 4' Corner 3-Rail System 68
HR3S 4' Starter 3-Rail System 38
HR3E 4' Extension 3-Rail System 30
HR3CE 4' Corner Extension 3-Rail System 30

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Harrison, OH & Lodi, CA

H.

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   86 2/18/2019   3:59:41 PM

86 Crown Warehouse Solutions

S
A

F
E

T
N

Saf-T-Rail Systems
Reduce machinery downtime, 
inventory loss, and work-related 
injuries. Heavy-duty columns and 
rails form protective barriers for 
in-plant work areas, office walls, 
doorways, building passages and 
driveways. All steel construction. 
10,000 lb. load at 4 MPH rating. All 
anchors and hardware included.

Safety Products
Correcting the effects of 
plant accidents on people 
and equipment after they’ve 
happened is extremely 
expensive and time consuming. 
Now you can reduce these and 
lower the associated costs of 
downtime, lost inventories, 
workers' compensation claims 
and building repairs.

Saf-T-Header
Protects overhead mechanical 
lines and conveyors. Protects 
automatic overhead doors and 
reduces costly repairs in plants, 
warehouses, shipping areas, etc. 
“Banger Bar” warns operator. 
Quick, easy installation. Adjusts 
to fit width/height required. 
Bright OSHA yellow finish.

Saf-T-Gard
+eep your personnel and 
visitors safe and out of the way 
from high traffic and dangerous 
areas.
• An economical and versatile 

handrail system for plants, 
warehouses, etc.

• 1uick� easy installation
• Lightweight and reusable
• /SHA two
rail and "/CA 

three-rail compliant
• Polished aluminum fittings

A. Protective Guard Rails* 
CAT. NO.  LENGTH LBS. 
R10 10' 84
R9 9' 75
R8 8' 67
R7 7' 59
R6 6' 51
R5 5' 43
R4 4' 35
R3 3' 27
*Lift-Out rails available. Call for pricing.

C. Bollards 
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
B4S$ 4� $ia. x 40� 4all Std. $uty (sch10) 24
B4($  4� $ia. x 40� 4all (eavy $uty (sch40) 42
B�S$ �� $ia. x 40� 4all Std. $uty (sch10) 49
B�($  �� $ia. x 40� 4all (eavy $uty (sch40) 81

B. Protective Columns 
Columns are 4" square. Base plates are 10" square.
CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
C1  18� (single rail) 31
C2  42� (dual rail) 51
C3  42� (triple rail) 52

A.
C.

B.

F. Rack Guards 
• Anchors included
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
RG42 42" Deep 50
RG48 48" Deep 60
2G42(L/2)
 42� $eep 45
2G48(L/2)
 48� $eep 45
* For use with back to back racks. Please specify if the channel 
guard should be on the left or right side.

E. Post Guards
• 2equires �� wedge anchors (not provided). 
• (eavy-duty �� steel upright welded to 3⁄8"  
 base.

CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
P12HD 12" 12 
P18HD 18" 17 
P24HD 24" 21 
P36HD 36" 31

D. Trak Armor
(per set)
• Protects vulnerable and costly 
 door track.
• $eflects blows away from door track.
• Manufactured from 1⁄4" steel.
• Floor anchors included; wall anchors not  
 included.
CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
TA24HD 24" 60
TA36HD 36" 84
TA48HD 48" 116

G. Saf-T-Header
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION 
STH 10 to 10' tall 
STH 12 to 12' tall 
STH 16 to 16' tall
BB-1 Banger Bar Included

D.

E.

F.
G.

H. Saf-T-Gard Personnel Handrail 
• Corrosion resistant
• Bright yellow finish
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
HR2C 4' X 4' Corner 2-Rail System 52
HR2S 4' Starter 2-Rail System 30
HR2E 4' Extension 2-Rail System 23
HR2CE 4' Corner Extension on 2-Rail System 23
HR3C 4' X 4' Corner 3-Rail System 68
HR3S 4' Starter 3-Rail System 38
HR3E 4' Extension 3-Rail System 30
HR3CE 4' Corner Extension 3-Rail System 30

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Harrison, OH & Lodi, CA
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Saf-T-Rail Systems
Reduce machinery downtime, 
inventory loss, and work-related 
injuries. Heavy-duty columns and 
rails form protective barriers for 
in-plant work areas, office walls, 
doorways, building passages and 
driveways. All steel construction. 
10,000 lb. load at 4 MPH rating. All 
anchors and hardware included.

Safety Products
Correcting the effects of 
plant accidents on people 
and equipment after they’ve 
happened is extremely 
expensive and time consuming. 
Now you can reduce these and 
lower the associated costs of 
downtime, lost inventories, 
workers' compensation claims 
and building repairs.

Saf-T-Header
Protects overhead mechanical 
lines and conveyors. Protects 
automatic overhead doors and 
reduces costly repairs in plants, 
warehouses, shipping areas, etc. 
“Banger Bar” warns operator. 
Quick, easy installation. Adjusts 
to fit width/height required. 
Bright OSHA yellow finish.

Saf-T-Gard
+eep your personnel and 
visitors safe and out of the way 
from high traffic and dangerous 
areas.
• An economical and versatile 

handrail system for plants, 
warehouses, etc.

• 1uick� easy installation
• Lightweight and reusable
• /SHA two
rail and "/CA 

three-rail compliant
• Polished aluminum fittings

A. Protective Guard Rails* 
CAT. NO.  LENGTH LBS. 
R10 10' 84
R9 9' 75
R8 8' 67
R7 7' 59
R6 6' 51
R5 5' 43
R4 4' 35
R3 3' 27
*Lift-Out rails available. Call for pricing.

C. Bollards 
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
B4S$ 4� $ia. x 40� 4all Std. $uty (sch10) 24
B4($  4� $ia. x 40� 4all (eavy $uty (sch40) 42
B�S$ �� $ia. x 40� 4all Std. $uty (sch10) 49
B�($  �� $ia. x 40� 4all (eavy $uty (sch40) 81

B. Protective Columns 
Columns are 4" square. Base plates are 10" square.
CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
C1  18� (single rail) 31
C2  42� (dual rail) 51
C3  42� (triple rail) 52

A.
C.

B.

F. Rack Guards 
• Anchors included
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
RG42 42" Deep 50
RG48 48" Deep 60
2G42(L/2)
 42� $eep 45
2G48(L/2)
 48� $eep 45
* For use with back to back racks. Please specify if the channel 
guard should be on the left or right side.

E. Post Guards
• 2equires �� wedge anchors (not provided). 
• (eavy-duty �� steel upright welded to 3⁄8"  
 base.

CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
P12HD 12" 12 
P18HD 18" 17 
P24HD 24" 21 
P36HD 36" 31

D. Trak Armor
(per set)
• Protects vulnerable and costly 
 door track.
• $eflects blows away from door track.
• Manufactured from 1⁄4" steel.
• Floor anchors included; wall anchors not  
 included.
CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
TA24HD 24" 60
TA36HD 36" 84
TA48HD 48" 116

G. Saf-T-Header
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION 
STH 10 to 10' tall 
STH 12 to 12' tall 
STH 16 to 16' tall
BB-1 Banger Bar Included

D.

E.

F.
G.

H. Saf-T-Gard Personnel Handrail 
• Corrosion resistant
• Bright yellow finish
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
HR2C 4' X 4' Corner 2-Rail System 52
HR2S 4' Starter 2-Rail System 30
HR2E 4' Extension 2-Rail System 23
HR2CE 4' Corner Extension on 2-Rail System 23
HR3C 4' X 4' Corner 3-Rail System 68
HR3S 4' Starter 3-Rail System 38
HR3E 4' Extension 3-Rail System 30
HR3CE 4' Corner Extension 3-Rail System 30

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Harrison, OH & Lodi, CA

H.
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Saf-T-Rail Systems
Reduce machinery downtime, 
inventory loss, and work-related 
injuries. Heavy-duty columns and 
rails form protective barriers for 
in-plant work areas, office walls, 
doorways, building passages and 
driveways. All steel construction. 
10,000 lb. load at 4 MPH rating. All 
anchors and hardware included.

Safety Products
Correcting the effects of 
plant accidents on people 
and equipment after they’ve 
happened is extremely 
expensive and time consuming. 
Now you can reduce these and 
lower the associated costs of 
downtime, lost inventories, 
workers' compensation claims 
and building repairs.

Saf-T-Header
Protects overhead mechanical 
lines and conveyors. Protects 
automatic overhead doors and 
reduces costly repairs in plants, 
warehouses, shipping areas, etc. 
“Banger Bar” warns operator. 
Quick, easy installation. Adjusts 
to fit width/height required. 
Bright OSHA yellow finish.

Saf-T-Gard
+eep your personnel and 
visitors safe and out of the way 
from high traffic and dangerous 
areas.
• An economical and versatile 

handrail system for plants, 
warehouses, etc.

• 1uick� easy installation
• Lightweight and reusable
• /SHA two
rail and "/CA 

three-rail compliant
• Polished aluminum fittings

A. Protective Guard Rails* 
CAT. NO.  LENGTH LBS. 
R10 10' 84
R9 9' 75
R8 8' 67
R7 7' 59
R6 6' 51
R5 5' 43
R4 4' 35
R3 3' 27
*Lift-Out rails available. Call for pricing.

C. Bollards 
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
B4S$ 4� $ia. x 40� 4all Std. $uty (sch10) 24
B4($  4� $ia. x 40� 4all (eavy $uty (sch40) 42
B�S$ �� $ia. x 40� 4all Std. $uty (sch10) 49
B�($  �� $ia. x 40� 4all (eavy $uty (sch40) 81

B. Protective Columns 
Columns are 4" square. Base plates are 10" square.
CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
C1  18� (single rail) 31
C2  42� (dual rail) 51
C3  42� (triple rail) 52

A.
C.

B.

F. Rack Guards 
• Anchors included
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
RG42 42" Deep 50
RG48 48" Deep 60
2G42(L/2)
 42� $eep 45
2G48(L/2)
 48� $eep 45
* For use with back to back racks. Please specify if the channel 
guard should be on the left or right side.

E. Post Guards
• 2equires �� wedge anchors (not provided). 
• (eavy-duty �� steel upright welded to 3⁄8"  
 base.

CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
P12HD 12" 12 
P18HD 18" 17 
P24HD 24" 21 
P36HD 36" 31

D. Trak Armor
(per set)
• Protects vulnerable and costly 
 door track.
• $eflects blows away from door track.
• Manufactured from 1⁄4" steel.
• Floor anchors included; wall anchors not  
 included.
CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
TA24HD 24" 60
TA36HD 36" 84
TA48HD 48" 116

G. Saf-T-Header
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION 
STH 10 to 10' tall 
STH 12 to 12' tall 
STH 16 to 16' tall
BB-1 Banger Bar Included

D.

E.

F.
G.

H. Saf-T-Gard Personnel Handrail 
• Corrosion resistant
• Bright yellow finish
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
HR2C 4' X 4' Corner 2-Rail System 52
HR2S 4' Starter 2-Rail System 30
HR2E 4' Extension 2-Rail System 23
HR2CE 4' Corner Extension on 2-Rail System 23
HR3C 4' X 4' Corner 3-Rail System 68
HR3S 4' Starter 3-Rail System 38
HR3E 4' Extension 3-Rail System 30
HR3CE 4' Corner Extension 3-Rail System 30

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Harrison, OH & Lodi, CA

H.
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Assembly
Assembly
Assembly

Assembly 24"
Assembly 36"
Assembly 48"

     HEIGHT

PP12HD 12" 7
PP18HD 18" 10
PP24HD 24" 13
PPS version available with seisimic base plates.
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Saf-T-Rail Systems
Reduce machinery downtime, 
inventory loss, and work-related 
injuries. Heavy-duty columns and 
rails form protective barriers for 
in-plant work areas, office walls, 
doorways, building passages and 
driveways. All steel construction. 
10,000 lb. load at 4 MPH rating. All 
anchors and hardware included.

Safety Products
Correcting the effects of 
plant accidents on people 
and equipment after they’ve 
happened is extremely 
expensive and time consuming. 
Now you can reduce these and 
lower the associated costs of 
downtime, lost inventories, 
workers' compensation claims 
and building repairs.

Saf-T-Header
Protects overhead mechanical 
lines and conveyors. Protects 
automatic overhead doors and 
reduces costly repairs in plants, 
warehouses, shipping areas, etc. 
“Banger Bar” warns operator. 
Quick, easy installation. Adjusts 
to fit width/height required. 
Bright OSHA yellow finish.

Saf-T-Gard
+eep your personnel and 
visitors safe and out of the way 
from high traffic and dangerous 
areas.
• An economical and versatile 

handrail system for plants, 
warehouses, etc.

• 1uick� easy installation
• Lightweight and reusable
• /SHA two
rail and "/CA 

three-rail compliant
• Polished aluminum fittings

A. Protective Guard Rails* 
CAT. NO.  LENGTH LBS. 
R10 10' 84
R9 9' 75
R8 8' 67
R7 7' 59
R6 6' 51
R5 5' 43
R4 4' 35
R3 3' 27
*Lift-Out rails available. Call for pricing.

C. Bollards 
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
B4S$ 4� $ia. x 40� 4all Std. $uty (sch10) 24
B4($  4� $ia. x 40� 4all (eavy $uty (sch40) 42
B�S$ �� $ia. x 40� 4all Std. $uty (sch10) 49
B�($  �� $ia. x 40� 4all (eavy $uty (sch40) 81

B. Protective Columns 
Columns are 4" square. Base plates are 10" square.
CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
C1  18� (single rail) 31
C2  42� (dual rail) 51
C3  42� (triple rail) 52

A.
C.

B.

F. Rack Guards 
• Anchors included
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
RG42 42" Deep 50
RG48 48" Deep 60
2G42(L/2)
 42� $eep 45
2G48(L/2)
 48� $eep 45
* For use with back to back racks. Please specify if the channel 
guard should be on the left or right side.

E. Post Guards
• 2equires �� wedge anchors (not provided). 
• (eavy-duty �� steel upright welded to 3⁄8"  
 base.

CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
P12HD 12" 12 
P18HD 18" 17 
P24HD 24" 21 
P36HD 36" 31

D. Trak Armor
(per set)
• Protects vulnerable and costly 
 door track.
• $eflects blows away from door track.
• Manufactured from 1⁄4" steel.
• Floor anchors included; wall anchors not  
 included.
CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
TA24HD 24" 60
TA36HD 36" 84
TA48HD 48" 116

G. Saf-T-Header
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION 
STH 10 to 10' tall 
STH 12 to 12' tall 
STH 16 to 16' tall
BB-1 Banger Bar Included

D.

E.

F.
G.

H. Saf-T-Gard Personnel Handrail 
• Corrosion resistant
• Bright yellow finish
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
HR2C 4' X 4' Corner 2-Rail System 52
HR2S 4' Starter 2-Rail System 30
HR2E 4' Extension 2-Rail System 23
HR2CE 4' Corner Extension on 2-Rail System 23
HR3C 4' X 4' Corner 3-Rail System 68
HR3S 4' Starter 3-Rail System 38
HR3E 4' Extension 3-Rail System 30
HR3CE 4' Corner Extension 3-Rail System 30

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Harrison, OH & Lodi, CA
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RGN42* 42" deep 63 BRG42 42" deep 43
RGN48* 48" deep 68 BRG48 48" deep 46
RGN42* (L/R) 42" deep 49 BRG42 (L/R) 42" deep 35
RGN48* (L/R) 48" deep 54 BRG48 (L/R) 48" deep 37
PPS version available with seisimic base plates.

CAT NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION LBS.

  * Must order EH version for seismic baseplates. 
** Please specifiy if the channel guard should be on the left 

or right side. 

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. 

Harrison, OH & Lodi, CA
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Saf-T-Rail Systems
Reduce machinery downtime, 
inventory loss, and work-related 
injuries. Heavy-duty columns and 
rails form protective barriers for 
in-plant work areas, office walls, 
doorways, building passages and 
driveways. All steel construction. 
10,000 lb. load at 4 MPH rating. All 
anchors and hardware included.

Safety Products
Correcting the effects of 
plant accidents on people 
and equipment after they’ve 
happened is extremely 
expensive and time consuming. 
Now you can reduce these and 
lower the associated costs of 
downtime, lost inventories, 
workers' compensation claims 
and building repairs.

Saf-T-Header
Protects overhead mechanical 
lines and conveyors. Protects 
automatic overhead doors and 
reduces costly repairs in plants, 
warehouses, shipping areas, etc. 
“Banger Bar” warns operator. 
Quick, easy installation. Adjusts 
to fit width/height required. 
Bright OSHA yellow finish.

Saf-T-Gard
+eep your personnel and 
visitors safe and out of the way 
from high traffic and dangerous 
areas.
• An economical and versatile 

handrail system for plants, 
warehouses, etc.

• 1uick� easy installation
• Lightweight and reusable
• /SHA two
rail and "/CA 

three-rail compliant
• Polished aluminum fittings

A. Protective Guard Rails* 
CAT. NO.  LENGTH LBS. 
R10 10' 84
R9 9' 75
R8 8' 67
R7 7' 59
R6 6' 51
R5 5' 43
R4 4' 35
R3 3' 27
*Lift-Out rails available. Call for pricing.

C. Bollards 
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
B4S$ 4� $ia. x 40� 4all Std. $uty (sch10) 24
B4($  4� $ia. x 40� 4all (eavy $uty (sch40) 42
B�S$ �� $ia. x 40� 4all Std. $uty (sch10) 49
B�($  �� $ia. x 40� 4all (eavy $uty (sch40) 81

B. Protective Columns 
Columns are 4" square. Base plates are 10" square.
CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
C1  18� (single rail) 31
C2  42� (dual rail) 51
C3  42� (triple rail) 52

A.
C.

B.

F. Rack Guards 
• Anchors included
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
RG42 42" Deep 50
RG48 48" Deep 60
2G42(L/2)
 42� $eep 45
2G48(L/2)
 48� $eep 45
* For use with back to back racks. Please specify if the channel 
guard should be on the left or right side.

E. Post Guards
• 2equires �� wedge anchors (not provided). 
• (eavy-duty �� steel upright welded to 3⁄8"  
 base.

CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
P12HD 12" 12 
P18HD 18" 17 
P24HD 24" 21 
P36HD 36" 31

D. Trak Armor
(per set)
• Protects vulnerable and costly 
 door track.
• $eflects blows away from door track.
• Manufactured from 1⁄4" steel.
• Floor anchors included; wall anchors not  
 included.
CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
TA24HD 24" 60
TA36HD 36" 84
TA48HD 48" 116

G. Saf-T-Header
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION 
STH 10 to 10' tall 
STH 12 to 12' tall 
STH 16 to 16' tall
BB-1 Banger Bar Included

D.

E.

F.
G.

H. Saf-T-Gard Personnel Handrail 
• Corrosion resistant
• Bright yellow finish
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
HR2C 4' X 4' Corner 2-Rail System 52
HR2S 4' Starter 2-Rail System 30
HR2E 4' Extension 2-Rail System 23
HR2CE 4' Corner Extension on 2-Rail System 23
HR3C 4' X 4' Corner 3-Rail System 68
HR3S 4' Starter 3-Rail System 38
HR3E 4' Extension 3-Rail System 30
HR3CE 4' Corner Extension 3-Rail System 30

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Harrison, OH & Lodi, CA

H.
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driveways. All steel construction. 
10,000 lb. load at 5 MPH rating for 
bolted and lift out rail. All anchors 
and hardware included. 
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Saf-T-Rail Systems
Reduce machinery downtime, 
inventory loss, and work-related 
injuries. Heavy-duty columns and 
rails form protective barriers for 
in-plant work areas, office walls, 
doorways, building passages and 
driveways. All steel construction. 
10,000 lb. load at 4 MPH rating. All 
anchors and hardware included.

Safety Products
Correcting the effects of 
plant accidents on people 
and equipment after they’ve 
happened is extremely 
expensive and time consuming. 
Now you can reduce these and 
lower the associated costs of 
downtime, lost inventories, 
workers' compensation claims 
and building repairs.

Saf-T-Header
Protects overhead mechanical 
lines and conveyors. Protects 
automatic overhead doors and 
reduces costly repairs in plants, 
warehouses, shipping areas, etc. 
“Banger Bar” warns operator. 
Quick, easy installation. Adjusts 
to fit width/height required. 
Bright OSHA yellow finish.

Saf-T-Gard
+eep your personnel and 
visitors safe and out of the way 
from high traffic and dangerous 
areas.
• An economical and versatile 

handrail system for plants, 
warehouses, etc.

• 1uick� easy installation
• Lightweight and reusable
• /SHA two
rail and "/CA 

three-rail compliant
• Polished aluminum fittings

A. Protective Guard Rails* 
CAT. NO.  LENGTH LBS. 
R10 10' 84
R9 9' 75
R8 8' 67
R7 7' 59
R6 6' 51
R5 5' 43
R4 4' 35
R3 3' 27
*Lift-Out rails available. Call for pricing.

C. Bollards 
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
B4S$ 4� $ia. x 40� 4all Std. $uty (sch10) 24
B4($  4� $ia. x 40� 4all (eavy $uty (sch40) 42
B�S$ �� $ia. x 40� 4all Std. $uty (sch10) 49
B�($  �� $ia. x 40� 4all (eavy $uty (sch40) 81

B. Protective Columns 
Columns are 4" square. Base plates are 10" square.
CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
C1  18� (single rail) 31
C2  42� (dual rail) 51
C3  42� (triple rail) 52

A.
C.

B.

F. Rack Guards 
• Anchors included
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
RG42 42" Deep 50
RG48 48" Deep 60
2G42(L/2)
 42� $eep 45
2G48(L/2)
 48� $eep 45
* For use with back to back racks. Please specify if the channel 
guard should be on the left or right side.

E. Post Guards
• 2equires �� wedge anchors (not provided). 
• (eavy-duty �� steel upright welded to 3⁄8"  
 base.

CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
P12HD 12" 12 
P18HD 18" 17 
P24HD 24" 21 
P36HD 36" 31

D. Trak Armor
(per set)
• Protects vulnerable and costly 
 door track.
• $eflects blows away from door track.
• Manufactured from 1⁄4" steel.
• Floor anchors included; wall anchors not  
 included.
CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
TA24HD 24" 60
TA36HD 36" 84
TA48HD 48" 116

G. Saf-T-Header
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION 
STH 10 to 10' tall 
STH 12 to 12' tall 
STH 16 to 16' tall
BB-1 Banger Bar Included

D.

E.

F.
G.

H. Saf-T-Gard Personnel Handrail 
• Corrosion resistant
• Bright yellow finish
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
HR2C 4' X 4' Corner 2-Rail System 52
HR2S 4' Starter 2-Rail System 30
HR2E 4' Extension 2-Rail System 23
HR2CE 4' Corner Extension on 2-Rail System 23
HR3C 4' X 4' Corner 3-Rail System 68
HR3S 4' Starter 3-Rail System 38
HR3E 4' Extension 3-Rail System 30
HR3CE 4' Corner Extension 3-Rail System 30

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Harrison, OH & Lodi, CA

H.

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   86 2/18/2019   3:59:41 PM

86 Crown Warehouse Solutions

S
A

F
E

T
N

Saf-T-Rail Systems
Reduce machinery downtime, 
inventory loss, and work-related 
injuries. Heavy-duty columns and 
rails form protective barriers for 
in-plant work areas, office walls, 
doorways, building passages and 
driveways. All steel construction. 
10,000 lb. load at 4 MPH rating. All 
anchors and hardware included.

Safety Products
Correcting the effects of 
plant accidents on people 
and equipment after they’ve 
happened is extremely 
expensive and time consuming. 
Now you can reduce these and 
lower the associated costs of 
downtime, lost inventories, 
workers' compensation claims 
and building repairs.

Saf-T-Header
Protects overhead mechanical 
lines and conveyors. Protects 
automatic overhead doors and 
reduces costly repairs in plants, 
warehouses, shipping areas, etc. 
“Banger Bar” warns operator. 
Quick, easy installation. Adjusts 
to fit width/height required. 
Bright OSHA yellow finish.

Saf-T-Gard
+eep your personnel and 
visitors safe and out of the way 
from high traffic and dangerous 
areas.
• An economical and versatile 

handrail system for plants, 
warehouses, etc.

• 1uick� easy installation
• Lightweight and reusable
• /SHA two
rail and "/CA 

three-rail compliant
• Polished aluminum fittings

A. Protective Guard Rails* 
CAT. NO.  LENGTH LBS. 
R10 10' 84
R9 9' 75
R8 8' 67
R7 7' 59
R6 6' 51
R5 5' 43
R4 4' 35
R3 3' 27
*Lift-Out rails available. Call for pricing.

C. Bollards 
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
B4S$ 4� $ia. x 40� 4all Std. $uty (sch10) 24
B4($  4� $ia. x 40� 4all (eavy $uty (sch40) 42
B�S$ �� $ia. x 40� 4all Std. $uty (sch10) 49
B�($  �� $ia. x 40� 4all (eavy $uty (sch40) 81

B. Protective Columns 
Columns are 4" square. Base plates are 10" square.
CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
C1  18� (single rail) 31
C2  42� (dual rail) 51
C3  42� (triple rail) 52

A.
C.

B.

F. Rack Guards 
• Anchors included
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
RG42 42" Deep 50
RG48 48" Deep 60
2G42(L/2)
 42� $eep 45
2G48(L/2)
 48� $eep 45
* For use with back to back racks. Please specify if the channel 
guard should be on the left or right side.

E. Post Guards
• 2equires �� wedge anchors (not provided). 
• (eavy-duty �� steel upright welded to 3⁄8"  
 base.

CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
P12HD 12" 12 
P18HD 18" 17 
P24HD 24" 21 
P36HD 36" 31

D. Trak Armor
(per set)
• Protects vulnerable and costly 
 door track.
• $eflects blows away from door track.
• Manufactured from 1⁄4" steel.
• Floor anchors included; wall anchors not  
 included.
CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
TA24HD 24" 60
TA36HD 36" 84
TA48HD 48" 116

G. Saf-T-Header
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION 
STH 10 to 10' tall 
STH 12 to 12' tall 
STH 16 to 16' tall
BB-1 Banger Bar Included

D.

E.

F.
G.

H. Saf-T-Gard Personnel Handrail 
• Corrosion resistant
• Bright yellow finish
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
HR2C 4' X 4' Corner 2-Rail System 52
HR2S 4' Starter 2-Rail System 30
HR2E 4' Extension 2-Rail System 23
HR2CE 4' Corner Extension on 2-Rail System 23
HR3C 4' X 4' Corner 3-Rail System 68
HR3S 4' Starter 3-Rail System 38
HR3E 4' Extension 3-Rail System 30
HR3CE 4' Corner Extension 3-Rail System 30

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
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Saf-T-Rail Systems
Reduce machinery downtime, 
inventory loss, and work-related 
injuries. Heavy-duty columns and 
rails form protective barriers for 
in-plant work areas, office walls, 
doorways, building passages and 
driveways. All steel construction. 
10,000 lb. load at 4 MPH rating. All 
anchors and hardware included.

Safety Products
Correcting the effects of 
plant accidents on people 
and equipment after they’ve 
happened is extremely 
expensive and time consuming. 
Now you can reduce these and 
lower the associated costs of 
downtime, lost inventories, 
workers' compensation claims 
and building repairs.

Saf-T-Header
Protects overhead mechanical 
lines and conveyors. Protects 
automatic overhead doors and 
reduces costly repairs in plants, 
warehouses, shipping areas, etc. 
“Banger Bar” warns operator. 
Quick, easy installation. Adjusts 
to fit width/height required. 
Bright OSHA yellow finish.

Saf-T-Gard
+eep your personnel and 
visitors safe and out of the way 
from high traffic and dangerous 
areas.
• An economical and versatile 

handrail system for plants, 
warehouses, etc.

• 1uick� easy installation
• Lightweight and reusable
• /SHA two
rail and "/CA 

three-rail compliant
• Polished aluminum fittings

A. Protective Guard Rails* 
CAT. NO.  LENGTH LBS. 
R10 10' 84
R9 9' 75
R8 8' 67
R7 7' 59
R6 6' 51
R5 5' 43
R4 4' 35
R3 3' 27
*Lift-Out rails available. Call for pricing.

C. Bollards 
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
B4S$ 4� $ia. x 40� 4all Std. $uty (sch10) 24
B4($  4� $ia. x 40� 4all (eavy $uty (sch40) 42
B�S$ �� $ia. x 40� 4all Std. $uty (sch10) 49
B�($  �� $ia. x 40� 4all (eavy $uty (sch40) 81

B. Protective Columns 
Columns are 4" square. Base plates are 10" square.
CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
C1  18� (single rail) 31
C2  42� (dual rail) 51
C3  42� (triple rail) 52

A.
C.

B.

F. Rack Guards 
• Anchors included
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
RG42 42" Deep 50
RG48 48" Deep 60
2G42(L/2)
 42� $eep 45
2G48(L/2)
 48� $eep 45
* For use with back to back racks. Please specify if the channel 
guard should be on the left or right side.

E. Post Guards
• 2equires �� wedge anchors (not provided). 
• (eavy-duty �� steel upright welded to 3⁄8"  
 base.

CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
P12HD 12" 12 
P18HD 18" 17 
P24HD 24" 21 
P36HD 36" 31

D. Trak Armor
(per set)
• Protects vulnerable and costly 
 door track.
• $eflects blows away from door track.
• Manufactured from 1⁄4" steel.
• Floor anchors included; wall anchors not  
 included.
CAT. NO.  HEIGHT LBS. 
TA24HD 24" 60
TA36HD 36" 84
TA48HD 48" 116

G. Saf-T-Header
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION 
STH 10 to 10' tall 
STH 12 to 12' tall 
STH 16 to 16' tall
BB-1 Banger Bar Included

D.

E.

F.
G.

H. Saf-T-Gard Personnel Handrail 
• Corrosion resistant
• Bright yellow finish
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. 
HR2C 4' X 4' Corner 2-Rail System 52
HR2S 4' Starter 2-Rail System 30
HR2E 4' Extension 2-Rail System 23
HR2CE 4' Corner Extension on 2-Rail System 23
HR3C 4' X 4' Corner 3-Rail System 68
HR3S 4' Starter 3-Rail System 38
HR3E 4' Extension 3-Rail System 30
HR3CE 4' Corner Extension 3-Rail System 30

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Harrison, OH & Lodi, CA
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Wilgard® XT End-of-Aisle Rack Protectors are 

engineered to delivery the highest level of impact 

resistance for your pallet racking systems. 

Constructed from heavy-duty structural steel, these 

protectors are ideal for high-traffic areas where 

maximum protection is essential. Their robust 

design ensures durability, while their modular 

components offer versatile protection options. 

HIGHLIGHTS
• Quick Installation: Assemble and install in minutes by 

anchoring to the concrete floor.

• Modular Flexibility: Interchangeable components allow for 
left-head, right-head, or double-head configurations.

• High Visibility: Bright safety yellow finish enhances 
visibility in busy warehouse environments.

• Versatile Sizing: Two standard lengths available to 
accommodate 42” and 48” rack bay widths; custom sizes 
available.

48-Hour quickship
available for standard sizes

WILGARD® 
XT SERIES 
RACK PROTECTOR
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HOW IT WORKS
The modular design of Wilgard XT allows the head 
component to be attached to either side of the angle 
component, providing left-side, right-side, or double-
sided protection. They can be assembled and anchored 
to your concrete surface in a matter of minutes. Wilgard 
XT can be purchased as complete kits—including 
hardware—or as individual components for easy 
replacement. 

Wilgard XT protectors are available in (2) standard 
lengths to accommodate the industry standard rack bay 
widths of 42” and 48”.

SellSheet-Wilgard-XT-Rack-Protector-2025.indd   1SellSheet-Wilgard-XT-Rack-Protector-2025.indd   1 10/15/2025   9:53:47 AM10/15/2025   9:53:47 AM
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Row End Guards

• Floor mounted

• End of row/aisle

• Custom length

BSPt�4n PVStectMSn 

• Available in
 tunnel, bay, aisle

• Custom colors 

-eaZ] Dut] 8Vuss

• Built-in rubrail

• End aisle/tunnel

• Open faced

(SVneVstSne Base

• Saves aisle space

• More durability

• Anchor bolt
 enclosed

DESIGNED WITH INGENUITY, MADE WITH QUALITY,
BUILT ON INTEGRITY, WITH THE INDUSTRY'S BEST PEOPLE

HEAVY DUTY RACK PROTECTION
C±n Æe Ÿt±nd ±lŅne üŅr ƚŸe witĘ ±nƼ r±cĩ Ņr integr±ted intŅ �BF ƚŞrigĘtŸ ě tŅ ĵ±ƻiĵiǄe āŅŅr ŸŞ±ce

PROTECT YOUR INVESTMENT

WILGARD® 
XT / MT SERIES 
GUARD RAIL

When it comes to protective guard rail for your 

facility, you now have two TOUGH options to protect 

your valuable inventory, equipment, machinery. 

Wilgard guard rail is available in two levels of impact 

resistance based on your facility safety and budget 

requirements.

HIGHLIGHTS
• Two levels of impact resistance to choose from

• Reduces downtime for equipment and manpower

• Prevents workers’ compensation claims

• Directs pedestrian and forklift traffic flow

• Lift-out rail options available; pass-through gates available
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Wilgard® XT 
(DISPLAYED WITH LIFT-OUT POCKETS)
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The Pallet Dispenser 
That Nothing Else 
Stacks Up Against

• Touchless operation with minimal maintenance 
and operating cost

• Maximizes premium real estate utilization
• Minimizes order picking fatigue
• Increases productivity
• Increases employee morale
• Reduces/minimizes costs on pallets damaged
• Ideal for food, beverage, retail & third-party 

logistics applications

Key Features:

With the QTEK Pallet Dispenser, you can 
do more by doing less. The world’s only 
DC-Control System Pallet Dispenser for 
order-filling applications, streamlines your 
processes, improves productivity, reduces 
your pallet storage footprint, and, most 
importantly, eliminates work-related injuries 
caused by manually handling pallets in a 
touchless operation.

Introducing a safer, 
more e!cient way to 
manage pallets.

Specifications:
Designed For:  
Wood or plastic four-way entry pallets

Capacity Configurations:  
30, 40, 50 full pallets, and up to 130 half pallets

Supported Pallets:  
CHEP, 48D x 40W GMA, 37 x 37 beverage 
pallet, Duo & GS Half Pallet, 29D x 42W 
Nestable, wood/plastic and more custom 
pallet sizes available

Reduction in 
pallet handling 
injuries

to see 
strong ROI

reduction in 
pallet retrieval 
pick time

Save up to 
25% of storage 
footprint

Benefits:
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116 Crown Warehouse Solutions

READY
FOR
IMPACT

WHAT IS A JOULE?

Simply put, the joule is the unit of energy used to measure the 
amount of work or energy required to do something. It tells 
you how much energy is used, transferred, or converted in a 
given situation.

When a forklift hits an obstacle, a certain amount of energy is 
transferred to that obstacle. To stop the forklift, the obstacle 
must exert a force over a certain distance.

In a collision, Boplan products bend with the impact, 
absorbing the force of the impact. After the collision, they 
return to their original shape and position.

KiloJoule (kJ) Weight (lbs)

JOULE REFERENCES*

Speed (mph)

5.7 5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

10,650

5

6

7

8

9

9.8

15.5

23.2

39.1

*Calculated with 90° impact angle

Bollard Range

Order Ref Description

BO125L

BO170B

BO200R

BO200F

BO250T

40 in

47 in

47 in

47 in

47 in

Ø8 in

Ø9.8 in

Ø12 in

Ø12 in

Ø14 in

BO125L0

BO170B0

BO200R0

BO200F0

BO250T0

HeightImpact
Rating (J) Baseplate

Boplan's range of bollards sets new standards for safety, 
strength, and performance. Each bollard in this series provides 
a specific strength and impact resistance. This impact 
resistance ranges from extremely heavy impacts of 24.1 kJ to 
light impacts of 2.5 kJ. Boplan's objective is to offer you the 
perfect safety solution for every situation. With a wide range of 
options, colors, and heights available, our bollards can be 
adapted to specific environments and aesthetic preferences.

125L
170B 200R 200F 250T

24100

16000

10200

7500

2500

Flex Impact® TB400 Plus Polymer Guardrail
The FLEX IMPACT® TB 400 PLUS polymer safety barrier is a 
combination of our TB 400 single tube guardrail and our HP PLUS 
handrail. The combination of the strength of the TB 400 and the 
height of the HP PLUS makes this safety barrier the ideal safety 
barrier to protect pedestrians from forklift impacts. The TB 400 
PLUS barrier is extremely impact-resistant and it retains its 
original shape, appearance and properties after impact. On 
top of that, it's lightweight, modular and easy to install.

Order Ref Description Includes Weight

20.1kJ

ACTIVE MEMORY

TBP41060S

TBP41060E

TBP41048E

TBP41036E

104 lbs

53 lbs

48 lbs

43 lbs

2x End Post + 1 Tube + 2 rails

1x Mid Post + 1 Tube + 2 rails

1x Mid Post + 1 Tube + 2 rails

1x Mid Post + 1 Tube + 2 rails

TB400 Plus 5’10”
Starter Set
TB400 Plus 5’
Extension Set

TB400 Plus 4’
Extension Set

TB400 Plus 3’
Extension Set

Eq. to 11,000 lbs
6.3 mph
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READY
FOR
IMPACT

WHAT IS A JOULE?

Simply put, the joule is the unit of energy used to measure the 
amount of work or energy required to do something. It tells 
you how much energy is used, transferred, or converted in a 
given situation.

When a forklift hits an obstacle, a certain amount of energy is 
transferred to that obstacle. To stop the forklift, the obstacle 
must exert a force over a certain distance.

In a collision, Boplan products bend with the impact, 
absorbing the force of the impact. After the collision, they 
return to their original shape and position.

KiloJoule (kJ) Weight (lbs)

JOULE REFERENCES*

Speed (mph)

5.7 5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

10,650

5

6

7

8

9

9.8

15.5

23.2

39.1

*Calculated with 90° impact angle

Bollard Range

Order Ref Description

BO125L

BO170B

BO200R

BO200F

BO250T

40 in

47 in

47 in

47 in

47 in

Ø8 in

Ø9.8 in

Ø12 in

Ø12 in

Ø14 in

BO125L0

BO170B0

BO200R0

BO200F0

BO250T0

HeightImpact
Rating (J) Baseplate

Boplan's range of bollards sets new standards for safety, 
strength, and performance. Each bollard in this series provides 
a specific strength and impact resistance. This impact 
resistance ranges from extremely heavy impacts of 24.1 kJ to 
light impacts of 2.5 kJ. Boplan's objective is to offer you the 
perfect safety solution for every situation. With a wide range of 
options, colors, and heights available, our bollards can be 
adapted to specific environments and aesthetic preferences.

125L
170B 200R 200F 250T

24100

16000

10200

7500

2500

Flex Impact® TB400 Plus Polymer Guardrail
The FLEX IMPACT® TB 400 PLUS polymer safety barrier is a 
combination of our TB 400 single tube guardrail and our HP PLUS 
handrail. The combination of the strength of the TB 400 and the 
height of the HP PLUS makes this safety barrier the ideal safety 
barrier to protect pedestrians from forklift impacts. The TB 400 
PLUS barrier is extremely impact-resistant and it retains its 
original shape, appearance and properties after impact. On 
top of that, it's lightweight, modular and easy to install.

Order Ref Description Includes Weight

20.1kJ

ACTIVE MEMORY

TBP41060S

TBP41060E

TBP41048E

TBP41036E

104 lbs

53 lbs

48 lbs

43 lbs

2x End Post + 1 Tube + 2 rails

1x Mid Post + 1 Tube + 2 rails

1x Mid Post + 1 Tube + 2 rails

1x Mid Post + 1 Tube + 2 rails

TB400 Plus 5’10”
Starter Set
TB400 Plus 5’
Extension Set

TB400 Plus 4’
Extension Set

TB400 Plus 3’
Extension Set

Eq. to 11,000 lbs
6.3 mph
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A. 3/8" Soft Foot
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION THICKNESS SIZE UOM

20-160-Color-2X3 3/8" Soft Foot Std 3/8" 2' x 3' Each
20-160-Color- 3X5 3/8" Soft Foot Std 3/8" 3' x 5' Each
20-160-Color-2X60 3/8" Soft Foot Std 3/8" 2' x 60' Each
20-160-Color-3X60 3/8" Soft Foot Std 3/8" 3' x 60' Each
20-160-Color-4X60 3/8" Soft Foot Std 3/8" 4' x 60' Each
20-160-Color-6X60 3/8" Soft Foot Std 3/8" 6' x 60' Each
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 60' IN LENGTH    
20-160-Color-2'CutsX? 3/8" Soft Foot Std 3/8" 2' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.
20-160-Color-3'CutsX? 3/8" Soft Foot Std 3/8" 3' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.
20-160-Color-4'CutsX?  3/8" Soft Foot Std 3/8" 4' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.
20-160-Color-6'CutsX? 3/8" Soft Foot Std 3/8" 6' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.

B. 3/8" Safety Soft Foot
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION THICKNESS SIZE UOM

20-163-0903-2X3 3/8" Safety Soft Foot Pebble 3/8" 2' x 3' Each
20-163-0903-3X5 3/8" Safety Soft Foot Pebble 3/8" 3' x 5' Each
20-163-0903-2X60 3/8" Safety Soft Foot Pebble 3/8" 2' x 60' Each
20-163-0903-3X60 3/8" Safety Soft Foot Pebble 3/8" 3' x 60' Each
20-163-0903-4X60 3/8" Safety Soft Foot Pebble 3/8" 4' x 60' Each
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 60' IN LENGTH    
20-163-0903-2'CutsX? 3/8" Safety Soft Foot Pebble 3/8" 2' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.
20-163-0903-3'CutsX? 3/8" Safety Soft Foot Pebble 3/8" 3' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.
20-163-0903-4'CutsX? 3/8" Safety Soft Foot Pebble 3/8" 4' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.
     

C. 1/2" Invigorator
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION THICKNESS SIZE UOM

SOLID BLACK    
34-470-0900-2X3 1/2" Invigorator B 1/2" 2' x 3' Each
34-470-0900-3X5 1/2" Invigorator B 1/2" 3' x 5' Each
34-470-0900-2X75 1/2" Invigorator B 1/2" 2' x 75' Each
34-470-0900-3X75 1/2" Invigorator B 1/2" 3' x 75' Each
34-470-090-4X75 1/2" Invigorator B 1/2" 4' x 75' Each
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 75' IN LENGTH    
34-470-0900-2'CutsX? 1/2" Invigorator BY 1/2" 2' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
34-470-0900-3'CutsX? 1/2" Invigorator BY 1/2" 3' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
34-470-0900-4'CutsX? 1/2" Invigorator BY 1/2" 4' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
YELLOW BORDER    
34-470-0903-2X3 1/2" Invigorator YB 1/2" 2' x 3' Each
34-470-0903-3X5 1/2" Invigorator YB 1/2" 3' x 5' Each
34-470-0903-2X75 1/2" Invigorator YB 1/2" 2' x 75' Each
34-470-0903-3X75 1/2" Invigorator YB 1/2" 3' x 75' Each
34-470-0903-4X75 1/2" Invigorator YB 1/2" 4' x 75' Each
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 75' IN LENGTH    
34-470-0903-2'CutsX? 1/2" Invigorator YB 1/2"  2' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
34-470-0903-3'CutsX? 1/2" Invigorator YB 1/2"  3' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
34-470-0903-4'CutsX? 1/2" Invigorator YB 1/2"  4' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
     

SHIPPING INFORMATION: F.O.B. Calhoun, GA

Ergonomic, Safety & Anti-Fatigue Matting

A.

B.

C.
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For over 35 years, Damotech has been North America’s 
largest provider of rack safety solutions. Trusted by 
more than half of the Fortune 500, we help warehouses 
operate more safely and efficiently.

In high-traffic warehouses, repeated forklift impacts can 
lead to expensive repairs and serious safety risks. Heavy-duty 
steel guards installed at upright bases, end-of-rows, and 
building columns help prevent damage, extend the life
of your racks, and keep operations running smoothly. 

Compared with plastic alternatives, steel protection 
offers higher impact resistance and longer service life, 
helping stabilize operations and budgets.

Absorb everyday impacts to keep storage locations 
in service longer.
Extend rack and facility life while reducing emergency 
repairs and downtime.
Rely on heavy-duty steel protection for higher impact 
resistance than plastic. 

DAMO NOSE GUARD 
Compact rack column
outrigger protector 

DAMO AISLE GUARD 
End-of-aisle protector 
featuring a front deflector

DAMO END GUARD 
End-of-aisle floor-level 
rack guard 

DAMO FENCE
Heavy-duty steel 
protection barrier 

DAMO SHIELD 

High-Impact Building 
Column Protector 

Independent of the column, 
it redirects impact energy into 
the slab, protecting structural 
columns and posts.
 

Contact your local Crown representative for details on these or other Damotech products.
Standard lead time: under 2 weeks.

DAMO BASE GUARD 

Heavy-Duty Rack Outrigger 
Protector 
Shields the lower rack columns 
from outrigger impacts. Allows 
for floor-level beam installation 
and removal.   

DAMO GUARD 
Pallet Rack Column Protector 
Lowers impact stress to keep racks 
in service, proven up to 6x less at 
the front and 9x at the sides.   

Over 85% 
of rack damage 
happens in the 
bottom 24".
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A. 3/8" Soft Foot
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION THICKNESS SIZE UOM

20-160-Color-2X3 3/8" Soft Foot Std 3/8" 2' x 3' Each
20-160-Color- 3X5 3/8" Soft Foot Std 3/8" 3' x 5' Each
20-160-Color-2X60 3/8" Soft Foot Std 3/8" 2' x 60' Each
20-160-Color-3X60 3/8" Soft Foot Std 3/8" 3' x 60' Each
20-160-Color-4X60 3/8" Soft Foot Std 3/8" 4' x 60' Each
20-160-Color-6X60 3/8" Soft Foot Std 3/8" 6' x 60' Each
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 60' IN LENGTH    
20-160-Color-2'CutsX? 3/8" Soft Foot Std 3/8" 2' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.
20-160-Color-3'CutsX? 3/8" Soft Foot Std 3/8" 3' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.
20-160-Color-4'CutsX?  3/8" Soft Foot Std 3/8" 4' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.
20-160-Color-6'CutsX? 3/8" Soft Foot Std 3/8" 6' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.

B. 3/8" Safety Soft Foot
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION THICKNESS SIZE UOM

20-163-0903-2X3 3/8" Safety Soft Foot Pebble 3/8" 2' x 3' Each
20-163-0903-3X5 3/8" Safety Soft Foot Pebble 3/8" 3' x 5' Each
20-163-0903-2X60 3/8" Safety Soft Foot Pebble 3/8" 2' x 60' Each
20-163-0903-3X60 3/8" Safety Soft Foot Pebble 3/8" 3' x 60' Each
20-163-0903-4X60 3/8" Safety Soft Foot Pebble 3/8" 4' x 60' Each
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 60' IN LENGTH    
20-163-0903-2'CutsX? 3/8" Safety Soft Foot Pebble 3/8" 2' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.
20-163-0903-3'CutsX? 3/8" Safety Soft Foot Pebble 3/8" 3' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.
20-163-0903-4'CutsX? 3/8" Safety Soft Foot Pebble 3/8" 4' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.
     

C. 1/2" Invigorator
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION THICKNESS SIZE UOM

SOLID BLACK    
34-470-0900-2X3 1/2" Invigorator B 1/2" 2' x 3' Each
34-470-0900-3X5 1/2" Invigorator B 1/2" 3' x 5' Each
34-470-0900-2X75 1/2" Invigorator B 1/2" 2' x 75' Each
34-470-0900-3X75 1/2" Invigorator B 1/2" 3' x 75' Each
34-470-090-4X75 1/2" Invigorator B 1/2" 4' x 75' Each
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 75' IN LENGTH    
34-470-0900-2'CutsX? 1/2" Invigorator BY 1/2" 2' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
34-470-0900-3'CutsX? 1/2" Invigorator BY 1/2" 3' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
34-470-0900-4'CutsX? 1/2" Invigorator BY 1/2" 4' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
YELLOW BORDER    
34-470-0903-2X3 1/2" Invigorator YB 1/2" 2' x 3' Each
34-470-0903-3X5 1/2" Invigorator YB 1/2" 3' x 5' Each
34-470-0903-2X75 1/2" Invigorator YB 1/2" 2' x 75' Each
34-470-0903-3X75 1/2" Invigorator YB 1/2" 3' x 75' Each
34-470-0903-4X75 1/2" Invigorator YB 1/2" 4' x 75' Each
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 75' IN LENGTH    
34-470-0903-2'CutsX? 1/2" Invigorator YB 1/2"  2' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
34-470-0903-3'CutsX? 1/2" Invigorator YB 1/2"  3' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
34-470-0903-4'CutsX? 1/2" Invigorator YB 1/2"  4' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
     

SHIPPING INFORMATION: F.O.B. Calhoun, GA

Ergonomic, Safety & Anti-Fatigue Matting

A.

B.

C.

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   95 2/18/2019   3:59:53 PM
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A. 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION THICKNESS SIZE UOM

ULTIMATE DIAMOND PLATE MATS BLACK/YELLOW   
39-565-0903-2X3 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 2' x 3' Each
39-565-0903-3X5 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 3' x 5' Each
39-565-0903-3X10 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 3' x 10' Each
39-565-0903-2X75 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 2' x 75' Each
39-565-0903-3X75 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 3' x 75' Each
39-565-0903-4X75  15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 4' x 75' Each
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 75' IN LENGTH    
39-565-0903-2'CutsX? 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 2' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-565-0903-3'CutsX? 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 3' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-565-0903-4'CutsX? 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 4' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
ULTIMATE DIAMOND PLATE MATS SOLID BLACK   
39-565-0900-2X3 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 2' x 3' Each
39-565-0900-3X5 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 3' x 5' Each
39-565-0900-3X10 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 3' x 10' Each
39-565-0900-2X75 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 2' x 75' Each
39-565-0900-3X75 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 3' x 75' Each
39-565-0900-4X75 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 4' x 75' Each
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 75' IN LENGTH    
39-565-0900-2'CutsX? 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 2' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-565-0900-3'CutsX? 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 3' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-565-0900-4'CutsX? 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 4' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
     
    
B. 9/16" Diamond Foot
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION THICKNESS SIZE UOM

DIAMOND PLATE MATS BLACK/YELLOW   
39-065-0903-2X3 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 2' x 3' Each
39-065-0903-3X5 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 3' x 5' Each
39-065-0903-3X10 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 3' x 10' Each
39-065-0903-2X75 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 2' x 75' Each
39-065-0903-3X75 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 3' x 75' Each
39-065-0903-4X75 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 4' x 75' Each
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 75' IN LENGTH    
39-065-0903-2'CutsX? 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 2' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-065-0903-3'CutsX? 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 3' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-065-0903-4'CutsX? 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 4' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
DIAMOND PLATE MATS SOLID BLACK   
39-065-0900-2X3 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 2' x 3' Each
39-065-0900-3X5 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 3' x 5' Each
39-065-0900-3X10 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 3' x 10' Each
39-065-0900-2X75 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 2' x 75' Each
39-065-0900-3X75 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 3' x 75' Each
39-065-0900-4X75 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 4' x 75' Each
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 75' IN LENGTH    
39-065-0900-2'CutsX? 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 2' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-065-0900-3'CutsX? 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 3' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-065-0900-4'CutsX? 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 4' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.

C. Knee Saver
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION THICKNESS SIZE UOM

39-098-0900-01400021 KneeSaver 1" 14" x 21" Case of 6

SHIPPING INFORMATION: F.O.B. Calhoun, GA

Ergonomic, Safety & Anti-Fatigue Matting

A.

B.

B.

C.

C.

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   96 2/18/2019   3:59:54 PM

96 Crown Warehouse Solutions

S
A

F
E

T
N

A. 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION THICKNESS SIZE UOM

ULTIMATE DIAMOND PLATE MATS BLACK/YELLOW   
39-565-0903-2X3 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 2' x 3' Each
39-565-0903-3X5 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 3' x 5' Each
39-565-0903-3X10 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 3' x 10' Each
39-565-0903-2X75 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 2' x 75' Each
39-565-0903-3X75 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 3' x 75' Each
39-565-0903-4X75  15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 4' x 75' Each
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 75' IN LENGTH    
39-565-0903-2'CutsX? 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 2' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-565-0903-3'CutsX? 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 3' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-565-0903-4'CutsX? 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 4' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
ULTIMATE DIAMOND PLATE MATS SOLID BLACK   
39-565-0900-2X3 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 2' x 3' Each
39-565-0900-3X5 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 3' x 5' Each
39-565-0900-3X10 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 3' x 10' Each
39-565-0900-2X75 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 2' x 75' Each
39-565-0900-3X75 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 3' x 75' Each
39-565-0900-4X75 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 4' x 75' Each
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 75' IN LENGTH    
39-565-0900-2'CutsX? 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 2' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-565-0900-3'CutsX? 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 3' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-565-0900-4'CutsX? 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 4' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
     
    
B. 9/16" Diamond Foot
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION THICKNESS SIZE UOM

DIAMOND PLATE MATS BLACK/YELLOW   
39-065-0903-2X3 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 2' x 3' Each
39-065-0903-3X5 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 3' x 5' Each
39-065-0903-3X10 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 3' x 10' Each
39-065-0903-2X75 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 2' x 75' Each
39-065-0903-3X75 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 3' x 75' Each
39-065-0903-4X75 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 4' x 75' Each
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 75' IN LENGTH    
39-065-0903-2'CutsX? 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 2' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-065-0903-3'CutsX? 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 3' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-065-0903-4'CutsX? 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 4' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
DIAMOND PLATE MATS SOLID BLACK   
39-065-0900-2X3 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 2' x 3' Each
39-065-0900-3X5 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 3' x 5' Each
39-065-0900-3X10 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 3' x 10' Each
39-065-0900-2X75 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 2' x 75' Each
39-065-0900-3X75 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 3' x 75' Each
39-065-0900-4X75 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 4' x 75' Each
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 75' IN LENGTH    
39-065-0900-2'CutsX? 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 2' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-065-0900-3'CutsX? 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 3' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-065-0900-4'CutsX? 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 4' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.

C. Knee Saver
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION THICKNESS SIZE UOM

39-098-0900-01400021 KneeSaver 1" 14" x 21" Case of 6

SHIPPING INFORMATION: F.O.B. Calhoun, GA

Ergonomic, Safety & Anti-Fatigue Matting
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: F.O.B. Calhoun, GA

A. 1/2" K-Marble
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION THICKNESS SIZE UOM

39-064-Color-2X3 1/2" K-Marble Foot PVC 1/2" 2' x 3' Each
39-064-Color-3X5 1/2" K-Marble Foot PVC 1/2" 3' x 5' Each
39-064-Color-2X60 1/2" K-Marble Foot PVC 1/2" 2' x 60' Each
39-064-Color-3X60 1/2" K-Marble Foot PVC 1/2" 3' x 60' Each
39-064-Color-4X60 1/2" K-Marble Foot PVC 1/2" 4' x 60' Each
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 60' IN LENGTH    
39-064-Color-2'CutsX? 1/2" K-Marble Foot PVC 1/2" 2' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-064-Color-3'CutsX? 1/2" K-Marble Foot PVC 1/2" 3' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-064-Color-4'CutsX? 1/2" K-Marble Foot PVC 1/2" 4' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.
Colors: Black/White (0908), Blue (0500), Gray/Black/White (0700)

B. 7/8" Safety Tru Tread
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION THICKNESS SIZE UOM

SAFETY DRAINAGE MATS 4-SIDED B - BLACK/YELLOW   
46-504-0903-40X52 7/8" Safety Tru Tread 7/8" 40" x 52" Each
46-504-0903-40X64 7/8" Safety Tru Tread 7/8" 40" x 64" Each
46-504-0903-40X124 7/8" Safety Tru Tread 7/8" 40" x 124" Each
SAFETY DRAINAGE MATS 4-SIDED B - BLACK/ORANGE    
46-504-0933-28X40 7/8" Safety Tru Tread 7/8" 28" x 40" Each
46-504-0933-40X52 7/8" Safety Tru Tread 7/8" 40" x 52" Each
46-504-0933-40X64 7/8" Safety Tru Tread 7/8" 40" x 64" Each
46-504-0933-40X124 7/8" Safety Tru Tread 7/8" 40" x 124" Each

C. 1/2" Work Step
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION THICKNESS SIZE UOM

39-378-0920-30000500 WorkStep 1/2" 3' x 5' Each
39-378-0920-30001000 WorkStep 1/2" 3' x 10' Each
39-378-0920-30001500 WorkStep 1/2" 3' x 15' Each
39-176-0920-30000500 WorkStep w/Grit Tuff 1/2" 3' x 5' Each
39-176-0920-30001000 WorkStep w/Grit Tuff 1/2" 3' x 10' Each
39-176-0920-30001500 WorkStep w/Grit Tuff 1/2" 3' x 15' Each

D. Plush Tuff Olefin Entrance Matting
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE UOM

CARPET MATS STANDARD   
01-030-Color-20000300 Plush Tuff Olefin 2' x 3' Each
01-030-Color-30000400 Plush Tuff Olefin 3' x 4' Each
01-030-Color-30000500 Plush Tuff Olefin 3' x 5' Each
01-030-Color-30000600 Plush Tuff Olefin 3' x 6' Each
01-030-Color-30001000 Plush Tuff Olefin 3' x 10' Each
01-030-Color-40000600 Plush Tuff Olefin 4' x 6' Each
01-030-Color-40000800 Plush Tuff Olefin 4' x 8' Each
01-030-Color-30006000 Plush Tuff Olefin 3' x 60' Each
01-030-Color-40006000 Plush Tuff Olefin 4' x 60' Each
01-030-Color-60006000 Plush Tuff Olefin 6' x 60' Each
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 60' IN LENGTH    
01-030-Color-3'CutsX? Plush Tuff Olefin 3' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.
01-030-Color-4'CutsX? Plush Tuff Olefin 4' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.
01-030-Color-6'CutsX? Plush Tuff Olefin 6' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.
Colors: Charcoal (1701), Beige (1405), Walnut (1403), 2ed/Black (2190), Blue (1500), Smoke (1714), (unter Green (1210) 

E. RBI Matting
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE UOM

01-033-Color-20000300 Apache Rib 2' x 3' Each
01-033-Color-30000400 Apache Rib 3' x 4' Each
01-033-Color-30000500 Apache Rib 3' x 5' Each
01-033-Color-30000600 Apache Rib 3' x 6' Each
01-033-Color-30001000 Apache Rib 3' x 10' Each
01-033-Color-40000600 Apache Rib 4' x 6' Each
01-033-Color-40000800 Apache Rib 4' x 8' Each
01-033-Color-30006000 Apache Rib 3' x 60' Each
01-033-Color-40006000 Apache Rib 4' x 60' Each
01-033-Color-60006000 Apache Rib 6' x 60' Each
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 60' IN LENGTH    
01-033-Color-3'CutsX? Apache Rib 3' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.
01-033-Color-4'CutsX? Apache Rib 4' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.
01-033-Color-6'CutsX? Apache Rib 6' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.
     

   

SHIPPING INFORMATION: F.O.B. Calhoun, GA

Ergonomic, Safety & Anti-Fatigue Matting
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A. 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION THICKNESS SIZE UOM

ULTIMATE DIAMOND PLATE MATS BLACK/YELLOW   
39-565-0903-2X3 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 2' x 3' Each
39-565-0903-3X5 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 3' x 5' Each
39-565-0903-3X10 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 3' x 10' Each
39-565-0903-2X75 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 2' x 75' Each
39-565-0903-3X75 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 3' x 75' Each
39-565-0903-4X75  15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 4' x 75' Each
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 75' IN LENGTH    
39-565-0903-2'CutsX? 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 2' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-565-0903-3'CutsX? 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 3' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-565-0903-4'CutsX? 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 4' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
ULTIMATE DIAMOND PLATE MATS SOLID BLACK   
39-565-0900-2X3 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 2' x 3' Each
39-565-0900-3X5 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 3' x 5' Each
39-565-0900-3X10 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 3' x 10' Each
39-565-0900-2X75 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 2' x 75' Each
39-565-0900-3X75 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 3' x 75' Each
39-565-0900-4X75 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 4' x 75' Each
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 75' IN LENGTH    
39-565-0900-2'CutsX? 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 2' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-565-0900-3'CutsX? 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 3' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-565-0900-4'CutsX? 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 4' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
     
    
B. 9/16" Diamond Foot
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION THICKNESS SIZE UOM

DIAMOND PLATE MATS BLACK/YELLOW   
39-065-0903-2X3 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 2' x 3' Each
39-065-0903-3X5 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 3' x 5' Each
39-065-0903-3X10 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 3' x 10' Each
39-065-0903-2X75 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 2' x 75' Each
39-065-0903-3X75 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 3' x 75' Each
39-065-0903-4X75 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 4' x 75' Each
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 75' IN LENGTH    
39-065-0903-2'CutsX? 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 2' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-065-0903-3'CutsX? 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 3' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-065-0903-4'CutsX? 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 4' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
DIAMOND PLATE MATS SOLID BLACK   
39-065-0900-2X3 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 2' x 3' Each
39-065-0900-3X5 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 3' x 5' Each
39-065-0900-3X10 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 3' x 10' Each
39-065-0900-2X75 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 2' x 75' Each
39-065-0900-3X75 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 3' x 75' Each
39-065-0900-4X75 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 4' x 75' Each
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 75' IN LENGTH    
39-065-0900-2'CutsX? 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 2' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-065-0900-3'CutsX? 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 3' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-065-0900-4'CutsX? 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 4' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.

C. Knee Saver
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION THICKNESS SIZE UOM

39-098-0900-01400021 KneeSaver 1" 14" x 21" Case of 6

SHIPPING INFORMATION: F.O.B. Calhoun, GA
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A. 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION THICKNESS SIZE UOM

ULTIMATE DIAMOND PLATE MATS BLACK/YELLOW   
39-565-0903-2X3 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 2' x 3' Each
39-565-0903-3X5 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 3' x 5' Each
39-565-0903-3X10 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 3' x 10' Each
39-565-0903-2X75 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 2' x 75' Each
39-565-0903-3X75 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 3' x 75' Each
39-565-0903-4X75  15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 4' x 75' Each
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 75' IN LENGTH    
39-565-0903-2'CutsX? 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 2' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-565-0903-3'CutsX? 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 3' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-565-0903-4'CutsX? 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot B/Y 15/16" 4' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
ULTIMATE DIAMOND PLATE MATS SOLID BLACK   
39-565-0900-2X3 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 2' x 3' Each
39-565-0900-3X5 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 3' x 5' Each
39-565-0900-3X10 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 3' x 10' Each
39-565-0900-2X75 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 2' x 75' Each
39-565-0900-3X75 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 3' x 75' Each
39-565-0900-4X75 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 4' x 75' Each
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 75' IN LENGTH    
39-565-0900-2'CutsX? 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 2' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-565-0900-3'CutsX? 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 3' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-565-0900-4'CutsX? 15/16" Ultimate Diamond Foot Blk 15/16" 4' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
     
    
B. 9/16" Diamond Foot
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION THICKNESS SIZE UOM

DIAMOND PLATE MATS BLACK/YELLOW   
39-065-0903-2X3 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 2' x 3' Each
39-065-0903-3X5 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 3' x 5' Each
39-065-0903-3X10 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 3' x 10' Each
39-065-0903-2X75 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 2' x 75' Each
39-065-0903-3X75 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 3' x 75' Each
39-065-0903-4X75 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 4' x 75' Each
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 75' IN LENGTH    
39-065-0903-2'CutsX? 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 2' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-065-0903-3'CutsX? 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 3' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-065-0903-4'CutsX? 9/16" Diamond Foot B/Y 9/16" 4' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
DIAMOND PLATE MATS SOLID BLACK   
39-065-0900-2X3 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 2' x 3' Each
39-065-0900-3X5 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 3' x 5' Each
39-065-0900-3X10 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 3' x 10' Each
39-065-0900-2X75 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 2' x 75' Each
39-065-0900-3X75 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 3' x 75' Each
39-065-0900-4X75 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 4' x 75' Each
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 75' IN LENGTH    
39-065-0900-2'CutsX? 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 2' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-065-0900-3'CutsX? 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 3' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-065-0900-4'CutsX? 9/16" Diamond Foot Blk 9/16" 4' Widths up to 75' in Length Sq. Ft.

C. Knee Saver
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION THICKNESS SIZE UOM

39-098-0900-01400021 KneeSaver 1" 14" x 21" Case of 6

SHIPPING INFORMATION: F.O.B. Calhoun, GA
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A. 1/2" K-Marble
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION THICKNESS SIZE UOM

39-064-Color-2X3 1/2" K-Marble Foot PVC 1/2" 2' x 3' Each
39-064-Color-3X5 1/2" K-Marble Foot PVC 1/2" 3' x 5' Each
39-064-Color-2X60 1/2" K-Marble Foot PVC 1/2" 2' x 60' Each
39-064-Color-3X60 1/2" K-Marble Foot PVC 1/2" 3' x 60' Each
39-064-Color-4X60 1/2" K-Marble Foot PVC 1/2" 4' x 60' Each
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 60' IN LENGTH    
39-064-Color-2'CutsX? 1/2" K-Marble Foot PVC 1/2" 2' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-064-Color-3'CutsX? 1/2" K-Marble Foot PVC 1/2" 3' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.
39-064-Color-4'CutsX? 1/2" K-Marble Foot PVC 1/2" 4' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.
Colors: Black/White (0908), Blue (0500), Gray/Black/White (0700)

B. 7/8" Safety Tru Tread
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION THICKNESS SIZE UOM

SAFETY DRAINAGE MATS 4-SIDED B - BLACK/YELLOW   
46-504-0903-40X52 7/8" Safety Tru Tread 7/8" 40" x 52" Each
46-504-0903-40X64 7/8" Safety Tru Tread 7/8" 40" x 64" Each
46-504-0903-40X124 7/8" Safety Tru Tread 7/8" 40" x 124" Each
SAFETY DRAINAGE MATS 4-SIDED B - BLACK/ORANGE    
46-504-0933-28X40 7/8" Safety Tru Tread 7/8" 28" x 40" Each
46-504-0933-40X52 7/8" Safety Tru Tread 7/8" 40" x 52" Each
46-504-0933-40X64 7/8" Safety Tru Tread 7/8" 40" x 64" Each
46-504-0933-40X124 7/8" Safety Tru Tread 7/8" 40" x 124" Each

C. 1/2" Work Step
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION THICKNESS SIZE UOM

39-378-0920-30000500 WorkStep 1/2" 3' x 5' Each
39-378-0920-30001000 WorkStep 1/2" 3' x 10' Each
39-378-0920-30001500 WorkStep 1/2" 3' x 15' Each
39-176-0920-30000500 WorkStep w/Grit Tuff 1/2" 3' x 5' Each
39-176-0920-30001000 WorkStep w/Grit Tuff 1/2" 3' x 10' Each
39-176-0920-30001500 WorkStep w/Grit Tuff 1/2" 3' x 15' Each

D. Plush Tuff Olefin Entrance Matting
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE UOM

CARPET MATS STANDARD   
01-030-Color-20000300 Plush Tuff Olefin 2' x 3' Each
01-030-Color-30000400 Plush Tuff Olefin 3' x 4' Each
01-030-Color-30000500 Plush Tuff Olefin 3' x 5' Each
01-030-Color-30000600 Plush Tuff Olefin 3' x 6' Each
01-030-Color-30001000 Plush Tuff Olefin 3' x 10' Each
01-030-Color-40000600 Plush Tuff Olefin 4' x 6' Each
01-030-Color-40000800 Plush Tuff Olefin 4' x 8' Each
01-030-Color-30006000 Plush Tuff Olefin 3' x 60' Each
01-030-Color-40006000 Plush Tuff Olefin 4' x 60' Each
01-030-Color-60006000 Plush Tuff Olefin 6' x 60' Each
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 60' IN LENGTH    
01-030-Color-3'CutsX? Plush Tuff Olefin 3' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.
01-030-Color-4'CutsX? Plush Tuff Olefin 4' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.
01-030-Color-6'CutsX? Plush Tuff Olefin 6' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.
Colors: Charcoal (1701), Beige (1405), Walnut (1403), 2ed/Black (2190), Blue (1500), Smoke (1714), (unter Green (1210) 

E. RBI Matting
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE UOM

01-033-Color-20000300 Apache Rib 2' x 3' Each
01-033-Color-30000400 Apache Rib 3' x 4' Each
01-033-Color-30000500 Apache Rib 3' x 5' Each
01-033-Color-30000600 Apache Rib 3' x 6' Each
01-033-Color-30001000 Apache Rib 3' x 10' Each
01-033-Color-40000600 Apache Rib 4' x 6' Each
01-033-Color-40000800 Apache Rib 4' x 8' Each
01-033-Color-30006000 Apache Rib 3' x 60' Each
01-033-Color-40006000 Apache Rib 4' x 60' Each
01-033-Color-60006000 Apache Rib 6' x 60' Each
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 60' IN LENGTH    
01-033-Color-3'CutsX? Apache Rib 3' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.
01-033-Color-4'CutsX? Apache Rib 4' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.
01-033-Color-6'CutsX? Apache Rib 6' Widths up to 60' in Length Sq. Ft.
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Ergonomic, 
Anti-Fatigue & 
Safety Matting
Cushion Trax® #479
Diamond surface provides 
non-directional slip 
resistance. Choose your 
level of comfort for a variety 
of single or multi-shift dry 
applications needing fatigue 
prevention and sure footing. 

Diamond Sof-Tred™ #419
The only mid-priced/high-
performance anti-fatigue 
sponge mat available. 
Durability approaches that 
of competitive "laminated" 
mats� %xtends service life 
by 50%. 

Saddle Trax™ - Grande™ #979
The durable vinyl diamond-
plate design provides 
non-directional traction and 
is easy to clean. Vinyl top 
surface made from 100% 
recycled PVC.  

Cushion-Ease® #550
Recommended for wet 
environments where comfort 
and durability are critical. A 
resilient rubber compound 
and unique support design 
offers exceptional fatigue 
relief. Large hole drainage 
design keeps moisture and 
debris free from worker 
platform. 

Cushion-Ease® Solid #556
Recommended for dry 
environments where comfort 
and durability are critical. A 
resilient rubber compound 
and unique support design 
offers exceptional fatigue 
relief. Can be locked together 
on
site with Cushion
%ase® 
#550.  

Beveled Drain Step Classic 
#504
Features molded-in beveled 
edges to reduce trip 
hazards. Drainage system 
removes liquid and debris 
from worker platform. Low 
profile for easy cart access.

B.

C.

A.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Moselle, MS; *F.O.B. Chicago, IL

A. Cushion Trax® #479
Durable vinyl diamond-plate top surface is combined with dense 
closed cell foam base utilizing NoTrax® exclusive UniFusion™ 
technology. 4op surface is made from 100� recycled P6C. 2edStop™ 
backing virtually eliminates the slipping and sliding of mat. Overall 
mat thickness is 9⁄16". Sloped beveled foam on all four undersides 
affords easy access onto and off of mat. Laminate.
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS.
479 2' x 3' Black 9
479 2' x 3' Black/Yellow 9
479 3' x 5' Black 20
479 3' x 5' Black/Yellow 20
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 75' IN LENGTH
479 2' Width/Up to 75' in Length - Black 
479 2' Width/Up to 75' in Length - Black/Yellow 
479 3' Width/Up to 75' in Length - Black 
479 3' Width/Up to 75' in Length - Black/Yellow 

B. Diamond Sof-Tred™ w/Dyna-Shield® #419
Diamond-plate top pattern to fit the needs of work stations where 
longer lasting fatigue protection is required. Unlike urethane or 
acrylic top coats that are applied after the mat is produced, Dyna-
Shield® is manufactured into the mat to provide long-wearing 
protection. Outperforms competitive products in tear resistance and 
tensile strength. Mat thickness is ½". All four sides are beveled to 
minimize trip hazards. Sponge.
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS.
419 2' x 3' Black 5
419 2' x 3' Black/Yellow 5
419 3' x 5' Black 12.2
419 3' x 5' Black/Yellow 12.2
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 60' IN LENGTH
419 2' Width/Up to 60' in Length - Black
419 2' Width/Up to 60' in Length - Black/Yellow
419 3' Width/Up to 60' in Length - Black
419 3' Width/Up to 60' in Length - Black/Yellow

C. Saddle Trax™ - Grande™ #979
Saddle Trax™ is thicker, heavier and stronger, engineered to meet 
the toughest requirements of today's industrial applications and is 
particularly suited for multi-shift operations in dry work areas. At 
a full 1" thick, it is the ultimate anti-fatigue product, maximizing 
worker productivity and comfort. Laminate.
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS.
979 2' x 3' Black 12
979 2' x 3' Black/Yellow 12
979 3' x 5' Black 30
979 3' x 5' Black/Yellow 30
SPECIAL LENGTH CUTS UP TO 75' IN LENGTH
979 2' Width/Up to 75' in Length - Black
979 2' Width/Up to 75' in Length - Black/Yellow
979 3' Width/Up to 75' in Length - Black
979 3' Width/Up to 75' in Length - Black/Yellow

D. Cushion-Ease® #550*
Easy to snap together mats on-site for custom work station 
platforms. Optional nitrile rubber borders available for trip-resistant 
platform. Overall thickness is ¾". Rubber.
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS.
550 3' x 3' Black 24

E. Cushion-Ease® Solid #556*
Easy to snap together mats on-site for custom work station 
platforms. Optional nitrile rubber borders available for trip-resistant 
platform. Overall thickness is ¾". Rubber.
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS.
556 3' x 3' Black 24

F. Beveled Drain Step Classic #504*
Available in general purpose (black) and heavy-duty (red) rubber 
compounds for varying degrees of grease and oil protection. 
Lightweight for easy handling and cleaning. Thickness is ½". Rubber.
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS.
504 3' x 5' Black 23

D.

E.

F.
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Ergonomic,
Anti-Fatigue & 
Safety Matting
Durite 108
One of the toughest, long-
lasting anti-fatigue mats 
available today. The original 
tire-link mat helps create foot 
comfort and safety traction, 
especially where people stand 
for long periods of time – 
indoors or out. The open mesh 
construction provides excellent 
drainage and dirt retention. 
Durite 108 mats are easily rolled 
up for thorough cleaning and 
convenient storage.

Diamond-Dek Sponge HD
Heavy duty matting with diamond 
tread pattern provides sure 
footing in a variety of applications. 
Beveled edges and colored safety 
borders promote safety while the 
industrial grade sponge reduces 
fatigue on legs and back.

Diamond-Dek Sponge
Heavy duty matting with 
diamond tread pattern provides 
sure footing in a variety of 
applications. Beveled edges and 
colored safety borders promote 
safety while the industrial grade 
sponge reduces fatigue on legs 
and back.

Diamond-Dek Sponge 

High Visibility
Diamond surface provides 
sure footing in a variety of 
applications while sponge base 
reduces fatigue on legs and 
back. High Visibility Yellow 
color clearly identifies work 
areas where safety is a must.

Workmaster II
High Visibility
Tough industrial mat with Hi-Viz 
Yellow beveled edges creates an 
ultra safe work environment at 
all types or workstations.

Comfort Stand HD
The ultimate comfort from a 
single layer sponge. Comfort 
Stand HD is ideal in industrial, 
commercial, and retail 
applications where standing for 
long periods of time is required. 
The Nitrile sponge mat is 2-3 
times more resilient than a 
standard vinyl sponge mat.

SHIPPING INFORMATION:  
1 Week, F.O.B. Norwalk, OH

A. Durite 108
Perfect for in-plant applications at workstations, along 
assembly lines, in front of machines, or in aisles and passages. 
Special sizes, beveled edges and irregular configurations 
available upon request. Material: Recycled rubber links woven 
on galvanized wires. Thickness: 5⁄8"; Surface: Open mesh 
herringbone weave Color: Black.
CAT. NO. SIZE

108H2030 20" x 30"
108H2437 24" x 37"
108H3048 30" x 48"
108H3660 36" x 60"
108H3672 36" x 72"

B. Diamond-Dek Sponge HD (7⁄8" Thick)
Sponge backing is resistant to many common oils, alkilydes and 
acids. Material: 5⁄32" vinyl Diamond-Dek surface bonded to a 
resilient 3⁄4" thick sponge. Thickness: 7⁄8". Surface: Diamond 
tread. Colors: Solid black, black with yellow safety border.
CAT. NO. SIZE

442SHD23 2' x 3'
442SHD35 3' x 5'
442CHD24 2' up to 75'
442CHD36 3' up to 75'
442CHD48 4' up to 75'

C. Diamond-Dek Sponge (9⁄16" Thick)
Sponge backing is resistant to many common oils, alkilydes 
and acids. Material: 5⁄32" vinyl Diamond-Dek surface bonded to a 
resilient 3⁄8" thick sponge. Thickness: 9⁄16". Surface: Diamond 
tread. Colors: Solid black, black with yellow safety border.
CAT. NO. SIZE

442S23 2' x 3'
442S35 3' x 5'
442C24 2' up to 75'
442C36 3' up to 75'
442C48 4' up to 75'

D. Diamond-Dek Sponge High Visibility
High visibility yellow. Material: 5⁄32" vinyl Diamond-Dek surface 
bonded to a heavy duty sponge base. Thickness: 9⁄16". Color: 
Hi-Viz yellow.
CAT. NO. SIZE

442S23HV 2' x 3'
442S35HV 3' x 5'
442C36HV 3' up to 75'F

E. Workmaster II High Visibility
High visibility yellow. Material: Open circular grease-resistant 
rubber compound with PVC edging. Thickness: 3⁄4". Colors: 
Black mat with Hi-Viz Yellow edging.
CAT. NO. SIZE

870S2840HV 28" x 40"
870S4052HV 40" x 52"
870S4064HV 40" x 64"
870S4124HV 40" x 124"

F. Comfort Stand HD (7⁄8" Thick)
Built in beveled edges and the embossed textured surface 
provide safety and traction. Not recommended for use with 
cleated shoes and spiked heels. Material: Polyvinyl chloride 
& butadiene-nitrile rubber textured surface. Thickness: 7⁄8" 
�/- 10� (7⁄8�, 875 mils). Color: Black
CAT. NO. SIZE

597S23BK 2' x 3'
597S34BK 3' x 4'
595S35BK 3' x 5'
597S46BK 4' x 6'
597C24BK 2' up to 30'
597C36BK 3' up to 30'
597C48BK 4' up to 30'
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Ergonomic,
Anti-Fatigue & 
Safety Matting
Durite 108
One of the toughest, long-
lasting anti-fatigue mats 
available today. The original 
tire-link mat helps create foot 
comfort and safety traction, 
especially where people stand 
for long periods of time – 
indoors or out. The open mesh 
construction provides excellent 
drainage and dirt retention. 
Durite 108 mats are easily rolled 
up for thorough cleaning and 
convenient storage.

Diamond-Dek Sponge HD
Heavy duty matting with diamond 
tread pattern provides sure 
footing in a variety of applications. 
Beveled edges and colored safety 
borders promote safety while the 
industrial grade sponge reduces 
fatigue on legs and back.

Diamond-Dek Sponge
Heavy duty matting with 
diamond tread pattern provides 
sure footing in a variety of 
applications. Beveled edges and 
colored safety borders promote 
safety while the industrial grade 
sponge reduces fatigue on legs 
and back.

Diamond-Dek Sponge 

High Visibility
Diamond surface provides 
sure footing in a variety of 
applications while sponge base 
reduces fatigue on legs and 
back. High Visibility Yellow 
color clearly identifies work 
areas where safety is a must.

Workmaster II
High Visibility
Tough industrial mat with Hi-Viz 
Yellow beveled edges creates an 
ultra safe work environment at 
all types or workstations.

Comfort Stand HD
The ultimate comfort from a 
single layer sponge. Comfort 
Stand HD is ideal in industrial, 
commercial, and retail 
applications where standing for 
long periods of time is required. 
The Nitrile sponge mat is 2-3 
times more resilient than a 
standard vinyl sponge mat.

SHIPPING INFORMATION:  
1 Week, F.O.B. Norwalk, OH

A. Durite 108
Perfect for in-plant applications at workstations, along 
assembly lines, in front of machines, or in aisles and passages. 
Special sizes, beveled edges and irregular configurations 
available upon request. Material: Recycled rubber links woven 
on galvanized wires. Thickness: 5⁄8"; Surface: Open mesh 
herringbone weave Color: Black.
CAT. NO. SIZE

108H2030 20" x 30"
108H2437 24" x 37"
108H3048 30" x 48"
108H3660 36" x 60"
108H3672 36" x 72"

B. Diamond-Dek Sponge HD (7⁄8" Thick)
Sponge backing is resistant to many common oils, alkilydes and 
acids. Material: 5⁄32" vinyl Diamond-Dek surface bonded to a 
resilient 3⁄4" thick sponge. Thickness: 7⁄8". Surface: Diamond 
tread. Colors: Solid black, black with yellow safety border.
CAT. NO. SIZE

442SHD23 2' x 3'
442SHD35 3' x 5'
442CHD24 2' up to 75'
442CHD36 3' up to 75'
442CHD48 4' up to 75'

C. Diamond-Dek Sponge (9⁄16" Thick)
Sponge backing is resistant to many common oils, alkilydes 
and acids. Material: 5⁄32" vinyl Diamond-Dek surface bonded to a 
resilient 3⁄8" thick sponge. Thickness: 9⁄16". Surface: Diamond 
tread. Colors: Solid black, black with yellow safety border.
CAT. NO. SIZE

442S23 2' x 3'
442S35 3' x 5'
442C24 2' up to 75'
442C36 3' up to 75'
442C48 4' up to 75'

D. Diamond-Dek Sponge High Visibility
High visibility yellow. Material: 5⁄32" vinyl Diamond-Dek surface 
bonded to a heavy duty sponge base. Thickness: 9⁄16". Color: 
Hi-Viz yellow.
CAT. NO. SIZE

442S23HV 2' x 3'
442S35HV 3' x 5'
442C36HV 3' up to 75'F

E. Workmaster II High Visibility
High visibility yellow. Material: Open circular grease-resistant 
rubber compound with PVC edging. Thickness: 3⁄4". Colors: 
Black mat with Hi-Viz Yellow edging.
CAT. NO. SIZE

870S2840HV 28" x 40"
870S4052HV 40" x 52"
870S4064HV 40" x 64"
870S4124HV 40" x 124"

F. Comfort Stand HD (7⁄8" Thick)
Built in beveled edges and the embossed textured surface 
provide safety and traction. Not recommended for use with 
cleated shoes and spiked heels. Material: Polyvinyl chloride 
& butadiene-nitrile rubber textured surface. Thickness: 7⁄8" 
�/- 10� (7⁄8�, 875 mils). Color: Black
CAT. NO. SIZE

597S23BK 2' x 3'
597S34BK 3' x 4'
595S35BK 3' x 5'
597S46BK 4' x 6'
597C24BK 2' up to 30'
597C36BK 3' up to 30'
597C48BK 4' up to 30'
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Ergonomic,
Anti-Fatigue & 
Safety Matting
Durite 108
One of the toughest, long-
lasting anti-fatigue mats 
available today. The original 
tire-link mat helps create foot 
comfort and safety traction, 
especially where people stand 
for long periods of time – 
indoors or out. The open mesh 
construction provides excellent 
drainage and dirt retention. 
Durite 108 mats are easily rolled 
up for thorough cleaning and 
convenient storage.

Diamond-Dek Sponge HD
Heavy duty matting with diamond 
tread pattern provides sure 
footing in a variety of applications. 
Beveled edges and colored safety 
borders promote safety while the 
industrial grade sponge reduces 
fatigue on legs and back.

Diamond-Dek Sponge
Heavy duty matting with 
diamond tread pattern provides 
sure footing in a variety of 
applications. Beveled edges and 
colored safety borders promote 
safety while the industrial grade 
sponge reduces fatigue on legs 
and back.

Diamond-Dek Sponge 

High Visibility
Diamond surface provides 
sure footing in a variety of 
applications while sponge base 
reduces fatigue on legs and 
back. High Visibility Yellow 
color clearly identifies work 
areas where safety is a must.

Workmaster II
High Visibility
Tough industrial mat with Hi-Viz 
Yellow beveled edges creates an 
ultra safe work environment at 
all types or workstations.

Comfort Stand HD
The ultimate comfort from a 
single layer sponge. Comfort 
Stand HD is ideal in industrial, 
commercial, and retail 
applications where standing for 
long periods of time is required. 
The Nitrile sponge mat is 2-3 
times more resilient than a 
standard vinyl sponge mat.

SHIPPING INFORMATION:  
1 Week, F.O.B. Norwalk, OH

A. Durite 108
Perfect for in-plant applications at workstations, along 
assembly lines, in front of machines, or in aisles and passages. 
Special sizes, beveled edges and irregular configurations 
available upon request. Material: Recycled rubber links woven 
on galvanized wires. Thickness: 5⁄8"; Surface: Open mesh 
herringbone weave Color: Black.
CAT. NO. SIZE

108H2030 20" x 30"
108H2437 24" x 37"
108H3048 30" x 48"
108H3660 36" x 60"
108H3672 36" x 72"

B. Diamond-Dek Sponge HD (7⁄8" Thick)
Sponge backing is resistant to many common oils, alkilydes and 
acids. Material: 5⁄32" vinyl Diamond-Dek surface bonded to a 
resilient 3⁄4" thick sponge. Thickness: 7⁄8". Surface: Diamond 
tread. Colors: Solid black, black with yellow safety border.
CAT. NO. SIZE

442SHD23 2' x 3'
442SHD35 3' x 5'
442CHD24 2' up to 75'
442CHD36 3' up to 75'
442CHD48 4' up to 75'

C. Diamond-Dek Sponge (9⁄16" Thick)
Sponge backing is resistant to many common oils, alkilydes 
and acids. Material: 5⁄32" vinyl Diamond-Dek surface bonded to a 
resilient 3⁄8" thick sponge. Thickness: 9⁄16". Surface: Diamond 
tread. Colors: Solid black, black with yellow safety border.
CAT. NO. SIZE

442S23 2' x 3'
442S35 3' x 5'
442C24 2' up to 75'
442C36 3' up to 75'
442C48 4' up to 75'

D. Diamond-Dek Sponge High Visibility
High visibility yellow. Material: 5⁄32" vinyl Diamond-Dek surface 
bonded to a heavy duty sponge base. Thickness: 9⁄16". Color: 
Hi-Viz yellow.
CAT. NO. SIZE

442S23HV 2' x 3'
442S35HV 3' x 5'
442C36HV 3' up to 75'F

E. Workmaster II High Visibility
High visibility yellow. Material: Open circular grease-resistant 
rubber compound with PVC edging. Thickness: 3⁄4". Colors: 
Black mat with Hi-Viz Yellow edging.
CAT. NO. SIZE

870S2840HV 28" x 40"
870S4052HV 40" x 52"
870S4064HV 40" x 64"
870S4124HV 40" x 124"

F. Comfort Stand HD (7⁄8" Thick)
Built in beveled edges and the embossed textured surface 
provide safety and traction. Not recommended for use with 
cleated shoes and spiked heels. Material: Polyvinyl chloride 
& butadiene-nitrile rubber textured surface. Thickness: 7⁄8" 
�/- 10� (7⁄8�, 875 mils). Color: Black
CAT. NO. SIZE

597S23BK 2' x 3'
597S34BK 3' x 4'
595S35BK 3' x 5'
597S46BK 4' x 6'
597C24BK 2' up to 30'
597C36BK 3' up to 30'
597C48BK 4' up to 30'
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Ergonomic,
Anti-Fatigue & 
Safety Matting
Durite 108
One of the toughest, long-
lasting anti-fatigue mats 
available today. The original 
tire-link mat helps create foot 
comfort and safety traction, 
especially where people stand 
for long periods of time – 
indoors or out. The open mesh 
construction provides excellent 
drainage and dirt retention. 
Durite 108 mats are easily rolled 
up for thorough cleaning and 
convenient storage.

Diamond-Dek Sponge HD
Heavy duty matting with diamond 
tread pattern provides sure 
footing in a variety of applications. 
Beveled edges and colored safety 
borders promote safety while the 
industrial grade sponge reduces 
fatigue on legs and back.

Diamond-Dek Sponge
Heavy duty matting with 
diamond tread pattern provides 
sure footing in a variety of 
applications. Beveled edges and 
colored safety borders promote 
safety while the industrial grade 
sponge reduces fatigue on legs 
and back.

Diamond-Dek Sponge 

High Visibility
Diamond surface provides 
sure footing in a variety of 
applications while sponge base 
reduces fatigue on legs and 
back. High Visibility Yellow 
color clearly identifies work 
areas where safety is a must.

Workmaster II
High Visibility
Tough industrial mat with Hi-Viz 
Yellow beveled edges creates an 
ultra safe work environment at 
all types or workstations.

Comfort Stand HD
The ultimate comfort from a 
single layer sponge. Comfort 
Stand HD is ideal in industrial, 
commercial, and retail 
applications where standing for 
long periods of time is required. 
The Nitrile sponge mat is 2-3 
times more resilient than a 
standard vinyl sponge mat.

SHIPPING INFORMATION:  
1 Week, F.O.B. Norwalk, OH

A. Durite 108
Perfect for in-plant applications at workstations, along 
assembly lines, in front of machines, or in aisles and passages. 
Special sizes, beveled edges and irregular configurations 
available upon request. Material: Recycled rubber links woven 
on galvanized wires. Thickness: 5⁄8"; Surface: Open mesh 
herringbone weave Color: Black.
CAT. NO. SIZE

108H2030 20" x 30"
108H2437 24" x 37"
108H3048 30" x 48"
108H3660 36" x 60"
108H3672 36" x 72"

B. Diamond-Dek Sponge HD (7⁄8" Thick)
Sponge backing is resistant to many common oils, alkilydes and 
acids. Material: 5⁄32" vinyl Diamond-Dek surface bonded to a 
resilient 3⁄4" thick sponge. Thickness: 7⁄8". Surface: Diamond 
tread. Colors: Solid black, black with yellow safety border.
CAT. NO. SIZE

442SHD23 2' x 3'
442SHD35 3' x 5'
442CHD24 2' up to 75'
442CHD36 3' up to 75'
442CHD48 4' up to 75'

C. Diamond-Dek Sponge (9⁄16" Thick)
Sponge backing is resistant to many common oils, alkilydes 
and acids. Material: 5⁄32" vinyl Diamond-Dek surface bonded to a 
resilient 3⁄8" thick sponge. Thickness: 9⁄16". Surface: Diamond 
tread. Colors: Solid black, black with yellow safety border.
CAT. NO. SIZE

442S23 2' x 3'
442S35 3' x 5'
442C24 2' up to 75'
442C36 3' up to 75'
442C48 4' up to 75'

D. Diamond-Dek Sponge High Visibility
High visibility yellow. Material: 5⁄32" vinyl Diamond-Dek surface 
bonded to a heavy duty sponge base. Thickness: 9⁄16". Color: 
Hi-Viz yellow.
CAT. NO. SIZE

442S23HV 2' x 3'
442S35HV 3' x 5'
442C36HV 3' up to 75'F

E. Workmaster II High Visibility
High visibility yellow. Material: Open circular grease-resistant 
rubber compound with PVC edging. Thickness: 3⁄4". Colors: 
Black mat with Hi-Viz Yellow edging.
CAT. NO. SIZE

870S2840HV 28" x 40"
870S4052HV 40" x 52"
870S4064HV 40" x 64"
870S4124HV 40" x 124"

F. Comfort Stand HD (7⁄8" Thick)
Built in beveled edges and the embossed textured surface 
provide safety and traction. Not recommended for use with 
cleated shoes and spiked heels. Material: Polyvinyl chloride 
& butadiene-nitrile rubber textured surface. Thickness: 7⁄8" 
�/- 10� (7⁄8�, 875 mils). Color: Black
CAT. NO. SIZE

597S23BK 2' x 3'
597S34BK 3' x 4'
595S35BK 3' x 5'
597S46BK 4' x 6'
597C24BK 2' up to 30'
597C36BK 3' up to 30'
597C48BK 4' up to 30'
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

Ergonomic, 
Anti-Fatigue &
Safety Matting
Durite 108
One of the toughest, long- 
lasting anti-fatigue mats 
available today. The original 
tire-link mat helps create foot 
comfort and safety traction, 
especially where people 
stand for long period of time 
– indoors or out. The open 
mesh construction provides 
excellent drainage and dirt 
retention. Durite 108 mats are 
easily rolled up for thorough 
cleaning and convenient 
storage. 

Diamond-Dek Sponge HD
Heavy duty matting with  
diamond tread pattern  
provides sure footing in  
a variety of applications. 
Beveled edges and colored 
safety borders promote safety 
while the industrial grade 
sponge reduces fatigue on 
legs and back. 

Diamond-Dek Sponge
Heavy duty matting with  
diamond tread pattern  
provides sure footing in  
a variety of applications. 
Beveled edges and colored 
safety borders promote safety 
while the industrial grade 
sponge reduces fatigue on 
legs and back.

Comfort Stand HD
The ultimate comfort from 
a single layer sponge. 
Comfort Stand HD is ideal in 
industrial, commercial, and 
retail applications where 
standing for long periods of 
time is required. The nitrile 
sponge mat is 2-3 times more 
resilient than a standard vinyl 
sponge mat.  
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Ergonomic,
Anti-Fatigue & 
Safety Matting
Durite 108
One of the toughest, long-
lasting anti-fatigue mats 
available today. The original 
tire-link mat helps create foot 
comfort and safety traction, 
especially where people stand 
for long periods of time – 
indoors or out. The open mesh 
construction provides excellent 
drainage and dirt retention. 
Durite 108 mats are easily rolled 
up for thorough cleaning and 
convenient storage.

Diamond-Dek Sponge HD
Heavy duty matting with diamond 
tread pattern provides sure 
footing in a variety of applications. 
Beveled edges and colored safety 
borders promote safety while the 
industrial grade sponge reduces 
fatigue on legs and back.

Diamond-Dek Sponge
Heavy duty matting with 
diamond tread pattern provides 
sure footing in a variety of 
applications. Beveled edges and 
colored safety borders promote 
safety while the industrial grade 
sponge reduces fatigue on legs 
and back.

Diamond-Dek Sponge 

High Visibility
Diamond surface provides 
sure footing in a variety of 
applications while sponge base 
reduces fatigue on legs and 
back. High Visibility Yellow 
color clearly identifies work 
areas where safety is a must.

Workmaster II
High Visibility
Tough industrial mat with Hi-Viz 
Yellow beveled edges creates an 
ultra safe work environment at 
all types or workstations.

Comfort Stand HD
The ultimate comfort from a 
single layer sponge. Comfort 
Stand HD is ideal in industrial, 
commercial, and retail 
applications where standing for 
long periods of time is required. 
The Nitrile sponge mat is 2-3 
times more resilient than a 
standard vinyl sponge mat.

SHIPPING INFORMATION:  
1 Week, F.O.B. Norwalk, OH

A. Durite 108
Perfect for in-plant applications at workstations, along 
assembly lines, in front of machines, or in aisles and passages. 
Special sizes, beveled edges and irregular configurations 
available upon request. Material: Recycled rubber links woven 
on galvanized wires. Thickness: 5⁄8"; Surface: Open mesh 
herringbone weave Color: Black.
CAT. NO. SIZE

108H2030 20" x 30"
108H2437 24" x 37"
108H3048 30" x 48"
108H3660 36" x 60"
108H3672 36" x 72"

B. Diamond-Dek Sponge HD (7⁄8" Thick)
Sponge backing is resistant to many common oils, alkilydes and 
acids. Material: 5⁄32" vinyl Diamond-Dek surface bonded to a 
resilient 3⁄4" thick sponge. Thickness: 7⁄8". Surface: Diamond 
tread. Colors: Solid black, black with yellow safety border.
CAT. NO. SIZE

442SHD23 2' x 3'
442SHD35 3' x 5'
442CHD24 2' up to 75'
442CHD36 3' up to 75'
442CHD48 4' up to 75'

C. Diamond-Dek Sponge (9⁄16" Thick)
Sponge backing is resistant to many common oils, alkilydes 
and acids. Material: 5⁄32" vinyl Diamond-Dek surface bonded to a 
resilient 3⁄8" thick sponge. Thickness: 9⁄16". Surface: Diamond 
tread. Colors: Solid black, black with yellow safety border.
CAT. NO. SIZE

442S23 2' x 3'
442S35 3' x 5'
442C24 2' up to 75'
442C36 3' up to 75'
442C48 4' up to 75'

D. Diamond-Dek Sponge High Visibility
High visibility yellow. Material: 5⁄32" vinyl Diamond-Dek surface 
bonded to a heavy duty sponge base. Thickness: 9⁄16". Color: 
Hi-Viz yellow.
CAT. NO. SIZE

442S23HV 2' x 3'
442S35HV 3' x 5'
442C36HV 3' up to 75'F

E. Workmaster II High Visibility
High visibility yellow. Material: Open circular grease-resistant 
rubber compound with PVC edging. Thickness: 3⁄4". Colors: 
Black mat with Hi-Viz Yellow edging.
CAT. NO. SIZE

870S2840HV 28" x 40"
870S4052HV 40" x 52"
870S4064HV 40" x 64"
870S4124HV 40" x 124"

F. Comfort Stand HD (7⁄8" Thick)
Built in beveled edges and the embossed textured surface 
provide safety and traction. Not recommended for use with 
cleated shoes and spiked heels. Material: Polyvinyl chloride 
& butadiene-nitrile rubber textured surface. Thickness: 7⁄8" 
�/- 10� (7⁄8�, 875 mils). Color: Black
CAT. NO. SIZE

597S23BK 2' x 3'
597S34BK 3' x 4'
595S35BK 3' x 5'
597S46BK 4' x 6'
597C24BK 2' up to 30'
597C36BK 3' up to 30'
597C48BK 4' up to 30'
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Ergonomic,
Anti-Fatigue & 
Safety Matting
Durite 108
One of the toughest, long-
lasting anti-fatigue mats 
available today. The original 
tire-link mat helps create foot 
comfort and safety traction, 
especially where people stand 
for long periods of time – 
indoors or out. The open mesh 
construction provides excellent 
drainage and dirt retention. 
Durite 108 mats are easily rolled 
up for thorough cleaning and 
convenient storage.

Diamond-Dek Sponge HD
Heavy duty matting with diamond 
tread pattern provides sure 
footing in a variety of applications. 
Beveled edges and colored safety 
borders promote safety while the 
industrial grade sponge reduces 
fatigue on legs and back.

Diamond-Dek Sponge
Heavy duty matting with 
diamond tread pattern provides 
sure footing in a variety of 
applications. Beveled edges and 
colored safety borders promote 
safety while the industrial grade 
sponge reduces fatigue on legs 
and back.

Diamond-Dek Sponge 

High Visibility
Diamond surface provides 
sure footing in a variety of 
applications while sponge base 
reduces fatigue on legs and 
back. High Visibility Yellow 
color clearly identifies work 
areas where safety is a must.

Workmaster II
High Visibility
Tough industrial mat with Hi-Viz 
Yellow beveled edges creates an 
ultra safe work environment at 
all types or workstations.

Comfort Stand HD
The ultimate comfort from a 
single layer sponge. Comfort 
Stand HD is ideal in industrial, 
commercial, and retail 
applications where standing for 
long periods of time is required. 
The Nitrile sponge mat is 2-3 
times more resilient than a 
standard vinyl sponge mat.

SHIPPING INFORMATION:  
1 Week, F.O.B. Norwalk, OH

A. Durite 108
Perfect for in-plant applications at workstations, along 
assembly lines, in front of machines, or in aisles and passages. 
Special sizes, beveled edges and irregular configurations 
available upon request. Material: Recycled rubber links woven 
on galvanized wires. Thickness: 5⁄8"; Surface: Open mesh 
herringbone weave Color: Black.
CAT. NO. SIZE

108H2030 20" x 30"
108H2437 24" x 37"
108H3048 30" x 48"
108H3660 36" x 60"
108H3672 36" x 72"

B. Diamond-Dek Sponge HD (7⁄8" Thick)
Sponge backing is resistant to many common oils, alkilydes and 
acids. Material: 5⁄32" vinyl Diamond-Dek surface bonded to a 
resilient 3⁄4" thick sponge. Thickness: 7⁄8". Surface: Diamond 
tread. Colors: Solid black, black with yellow safety border.
CAT. NO. SIZE

442SHD23 2' x 3'
442SHD35 3' x 5'
442CHD24 2' up to 75'
442CHD36 3' up to 75'
442CHD48 4' up to 75'

C. Diamond-Dek Sponge (9⁄16" Thick)
Sponge backing is resistant to many common oils, alkilydes 
and acids. Material: 5⁄32" vinyl Diamond-Dek surface bonded to a 
resilient 3⁄8" thick sponge. Thickness: 9⁄16". Surface: Diamond 
tread. Colors: Solid black, black with yellow safety border.
CAT. NO. SIZE

442S23 2' x 3'
442S35 3' x 5'
442C24 2' up to 75'
442C36 3' up to 75'
442C48 4' up to 75'

D. Diamond-Dek Sponge High Visibility
High visibility yellow. Material: 5⁄32" vinyl Diamond-Dek surface 
bonded to a heavy duty sponge base. Thickness: 9⁄16". Color: 
Hi-Viz yellow.
CAT. NO. SIZE

442S23HV 2' x 3'
442S35HV 3' x 5'
442C36HV 3' up to 75'F

E. Workmaster II High Visibility
High visibility yellow. Material: Open circular grease-resistant 
rubber compound with PVC edging. Thickness: 3⁄4". Colors: 
Black mat with Hi-Viz Yellow edging.
CAT. NO. SIZE

870S2840HV 28" x 40"
870S4052HV 40" x 52"
870S4064HV 40" x 64"
870S4124HV 40" x 124"

F. Comfort Stand HD (7⁄8" Thick)
Built in beveled edges and the embossed textured surface 
provide safety and traction. Not recommended for use with 
cleated shoes and spiked heels. Material: Polyvinyl chloride 
& butadiene-nitrile rubber textured surface. Thickness: 7⁄8" 
�/- 10� (7⁄8�, 875 mils). Color: Black
CAT. NO. SIZE

597S23BK 2' x 3'
597S34BK 3' x 4'
595S35BK 3' x 5'
597S46BK 4' x 6'
597C24BK 2' up to 30'
597C36BK 3' up to 30'
597C48BK 4' up to 30'
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Ergonomic,
Anti-Fatigue & 
Safety Matting
Durite 108
One of the toughest, long-
lasting anti-fatigue mats 
available today. The original 
tire-link mat helps create foot 
comfort and safety traction, 
especially where people stand 
for long periods of time – 
indoors or out. The open mesh 
construction provides excellent 
drainage and dirt retention. 
Durite 108 mats are easily rolled 
up for thorough cleaning and 
convenient storage.

Diamond-Dek Sponge HD
Heavy duty matting with diamond 
tread pattern provides sure 
footing in a variety of applications. 
Beveled edges and colored safety 
borders promote safety while the 
industrial grade sponge reduces 
fatigue on legs and back.

Diamond-Dek Sponge
Heavy duty matting with 
diamond tread pattern provides 
sure footing in a variety of 
applications. Beveled edges and 
colored safety borders promote 
safety while the industrial grade 
sponge reduces fatigue on legs 
and back.

Diamond-Dek Sponge 

High Visibility
Diamond surface provides 
sure footing in a variety of 
applications while sponge base 
reduces fatigue on legs and 
back. High Visibility Yellow 
color clearly identifies work 
areas where safety is a must.

Workmaster II
High Visibility
Tough industrial mat with Hi-Viz 
Yellow beveled edges creates an 
ultra safe work environment at 
all types or workstations.

Comfort Stand HD
The ultimate comfort from a 
single layer sponge. Comfort 
Stand HD is ideal in industrial, 
commercial, and retail 
applications where standing for 
long periods of time is required. 
The Nitrile sponge mat is 2-3 
times more resilient than a 
standard vinyl sponge mat.

SHIPPING INFORMATION:  
1 Week, F.O.B. Norwalk, OH

A. Durite 108
Perfect for in-plant applications at workstations, along 
assembly lines, in front of machines, or in aisles and passages. 
Special sizes, beveled edges and irregular configurations 
available upon request. Material: Recycled rubber links woven 
on galvanized wires. Thickness: 5⁄8"; Surface: Open mesh 
herringbone weave Color: Black.
CAT. NO. SIZE

108H2030 20" x 30"
108H2437 24" x 37"
108H3048 30" x 48"
108H3660 36" x 60"
108H3672 36" x 72"

B. Diamond-Dek Sponge HD (7⁄8" Thick)
Sponge backing is resistant to many common oils, alkilydes and 
acids. Material: 5⁄32" vinyl Diamond-Dek surface bonded to a 
resilient 3⁄4" thick sponge. Thickness: 7⁄8". Surface: Diamond 
tread. Colors: Solid black, black with yellow safety border.
CAT. NO. SIZE

442SHD23 2' x 3'
442SHD35 3' x 5'
442CHD24 2' up to 75'
442CHD36 3' up to 75'
442CHD48 4' up to 75'

C. Diamond-Dek Sponge (9⁄16" Thick)
Sponge backing is resistant to many common oils, alkilydes 
and acids. Material: 5⁄32" vinyl Diamond-Dek surface bonded to a 
resilient 3⁄8" thick sponge. Thickness: 9⁄16". Surface: Diamond 
tread. Colors: Solid black, black with yellow safety border.
CAT. NO. SIZE

442S23 2' x 3'
442S35 3' x 5'
442C24 2' up to 75'
442C36 3' up to 75'
442C48 4' up to 75'

D. Diamond-Dek Sponge High Visibility
High visibility yellow. Material: 5⁄32" vinyl Diamond-Dek surface 
bonded to a heavy duty sponge base. Thickness: 9⁄16". Color: 
Hi-Viz yellow.
CAT. NO. SIZE

442S23HV 2' x 3'
442S35HV 3' x 5'
442C36HV 3' up to 75'F

E. Workmaster II High Visibility
High visibility yellow. Material: Open circular grease-resistant 
rubber compound with PVC edging. Thickness: 3⁄4". Colors: 
Black mat with Hi-Viz Yellow edging.
CAT. NO. SIZE

870S2840HV 28" x 40"
870S4052HV 40" x 52"
870S4064HV 40" x 64"
870S4124HV 40" x 124"

F. Comfort Stand HD (7⁄8" Thick)
Built in beveled edges and the embossed textured surface 
provide safety and traction. Not recommended for use with 
cleated shoes and spiked heels. Material: Polyvinyl chloride 
& butadiene-nitrile rubber textured surface. Thickness: 7⁄8" 
�/- 10� (7⁄8�, 875 mils). Color: Black
CAT. NO. SIZE

597S23BK 2' x 3'
597S34BK 3' x 4'
595S35BK 3' x 5'
597S46BK 4' x 6'
597C24BK 2' up to 30'
597C36BK 3' up to 30'
597C48BK 4' up to 30'
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F.
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Ergonomic,
Anti-Fatigue & 
Safety Matting
Durite 108
One of the toughest, long-
lasting anti-fatigue mats 
available today. The original 
tire-link mat helps create foot 
comfort and safety traction, 
especially where people stand 
for long periods of time – 
indoors or out. The open mesh 
construction provides excellent 
drainage and dirt retention. 
Durite 108 mats are easily rolled 
up for thorough cleaning and 
convenient storage.

Diamond-Dek Sponge HD
Heavy duty matting with diamond 
tread pattern provides sure 
footing in a variety of applications. 
Beveled edges and colored safety 
borders promote safety while the 
industrial grade sponge reduces 
fatigue on legs and back.

Diamond-Dek Sponge
Heavy duty matting with 
diamond tread pattern provides 
sure footing in a variety of 
applications. Beveled edges and 
colored safety borders promote 
safety while the industrial grade 
sponge reduces fatigue on legs 
and back.

Diamond-Dek Sponge 

High Visibility
Diamond surface provides 
sure footing in a variety of 
applications while sponge base 
reduces fatigue on legs and 
back. High Visibility Yellow 
color clearly identifies work 
areas where safety is a must.

Workmaster II
High Visibility
Tough industrial mat with Hi-Viz 
Yellow beveled edges creates an 
ultra safe work environment at 
all types or workstations.

Comfort Stand HD
The ultimate comfort from a 
single layer sponge. Comfort 
Stand HD is ideal in industrial, 
commercial, and retail 
applications where standing for 
long periods of time is required. 
The Nitrile sponge mat is 2-3 
times more resilient than a 
standard vinyl sponge mat.

SHIPPING INFORMATION:  
1 Week, F.O.B. Norwalk, OH

A. Durite 108
Perfect for in-plant applications at workstations, along 
assembly lines, in front of machines, or in aisles and passages. 
Special sizes, beveled edges and irregular configurations 
available upon request. Material: Recycled rubber links woven 
on galvanized wires. Thickness: 5⁄8"; Surface: Open mesh 
herringbone weave Color: Black.
CAT. NO. SIZE

108H2030 20" x 30"
108H2437 24" x 37"
108H3048 30" x 48"
108H3660 36" x 60"
108H3672 36" x 72"

B. Diamond-Dek Sponge HD (7⁄8" Thick)
Sponge backing is resistant to many common oils, alkilydes and 
acids. Material: 5⁄32" vinyl Diamond-Dek surface bonded to a 
resilient 3⁄4" thick sponge. Thickness: 7⁄8". Surface: Diamond 
tread. Colors: Solid black, black with yellow safety border.
CAT. NO. SIZE

442SHD23 2' x 3'
442SHD35 3' x 5'
442CHD24 2' up to 75'
442CHD36 3' up to 75'
442CHD48 4' up to 75'

C. Diamond-Dek Sponge (9⁄16" Thick)
Sponge backing is resistant to many common oils, alkilydes 
and acids. Material: 5⁄32" vinyl Diamond-Dek surface bonded to a 
resilient 3⁄8" thick sponge. Thickness: 9⁄16". Surface: Diamond 
tread. Colors: Solid black, black with yellow safety border.
CAT. NO. SIZE

442S23 2' x 3'
442S35 3' x 5'
442C24 2' up to 75'
442C36 3' up to 75'
442C48 4' up to 75'

D. Diamond-Dek Sponge High Visibility
High visibility yellow. Material: 5⁄32" vinyl Diamond-Dek surface 
bonded to a heavy duty sponge base. Thickness: 9⁄16". Color: 
Hi-Viz yellow.
CAT. NO. SIZE

442S23HV 2' x 3'
442S35HV 3' x 5'
442C36HV 3' up to 75'F

E. Workmaster II High Visibility
High visibility yellow. Material: Open circular grease-resistant 
rubber compound with PVC edging. Thickness: 3⁄4". Colors: 
Black mat with Hi-Viz Yellow edging.
CAT. NO. SIZE

870S2840HV 28" x 40"
870S4052HV 40" x 52"
870S4064HV 40" x 64"
870S4124HV 40" x 124"

F. Comfort Stand HD (7⁄8" Thick)
Built in beveled edges and the embossed textured surface 
provide safety and traction. Not recommended for use with 
cleated shoes and spiked heels. Material: Polyvinyl chloride 
& butadiene-nitrile rubber textured surface. Thickness: 7⁄8" 
�/- 10� (7⁄8�, 875 mils). Color: Black
CAT. NO. SIZE

597S23BK 2' x 3'
597S34BK 3' x 4'
595S35BK 3' x 5'
597S46BK 4' x 6'
597C24BK 2' up to 30'
597C36BK 3' up to 30'
597C48BK 4' up to 30'
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Ergonomic,
Anti-Fatigue & 
Safety Matting
Durite 108
One of the toughest, long-
lasting anti-fatigue mats 
available today. The original 
tire-link mat helps create foot 
comfort and safety traction, 
especially where people stand 
for long periods of time – 
indoors or out. The open mesh 
construction provides excellent 
drainage and dirt retention. 
Durite 108 mats are easily rolled 
up for thorough cleaning and 
convenient storage.

Diamond-Dek Sponge HD
Heavy duty matting with diamond 
tread pattern provides sure 
footing in a variety of applications. 
Beveled edges and colored safety 
borders promote safety while the 
industrial grade sponge reduces 
fatigue on legs and back.

Diamond-Dek Sponge
Heavy duty matting with 
diamond tread pattern provides 
sure footing in a variety of 
applications. Beveled edges and 
colored safety borders promote 
safety while the industrial grade 
sponge reduces fatigue on legs 
and back.

Diamond-Dek Sponge 

High Visibility
Diamond surface provides 
sure footing in a variety of 
applications while sponge base 
reduces fatigue on legs and 
back. High Visibility Yellow 
color clearly identifies work 
areas where safety is a must.

Workmaster II
High Visibility
Tough industrial mat with Hi-Viz 
Yellow beveled edges creates an 
ultra safe work environment at 
all types or workstations.

Comfort Stand HD
The ultimate comfort from a 
single layer sponge. Comfort 
Stand HD is ideal in industrial, 
commercial, and retail 
applications where standing for 
long periods of time is required. 
The Nitrile sponge mat is 2-3 
times more resilient than a 
standard vinyl sponge mat.

SHIPPING INFORMATION:  
1 Week, F.O.B. Norwalk, OH

A. Durite 108
Perfect for in-plant applications at workstations, along 
assembly lines, in front of machines, or in aisles and passages. 
Special sizes, beveled edges and irregular configurations 
available upon request. Material: Recycled rubber links woven 
on galvanized wires. Thickness: 5⁄8"; Surface: Open mesh 
herringbone weave Color: Black.
CAT. NO. SIZE

108H2030 20" x 30"
108H2437 24" x 37"
108H3048 30" x 48"
108H3660 36" x 60"
108H3672 36" x 72"

B. Diamond-Dek Sponge HD (7⁄8" Thick)
Sponge backing is resistant to many common oils, alkilydes and 
acids. Material: 5⁄32" vinyl Diamond-Dek surface bonded to a 
resilient 3⁄4" thick sponge. Thickness: 7⁄8". Surface: Diamond 
tread. Colors: Solid black, black with yellow safety border.
CAT. NO. SIZE

442SHD23 2' x 3'
442SHD35 3' x 5'
442CHD24 2' up to 75'
442CHD36 3' up to 75'
442CHD48 4' up to 75'

C. Diamond-Dek Sponge (9⁄16" Thick)
Sponge backing is resistant to many common oils, alkilydes 
and acids. Material: 5⁄32" vinyl Diamond-Dek surface bonded to a 
resilient 3⁄8" thick sponge. Thickness: 9⁄16". Surface: Diamond 
tread. Colors: Solid black, black with yellow safety border.
CAT. NO. SIZE

442S23 2' x 3'
442S35 3' x 5'
442C24 2' up to 75'
442C36 3' up to 75'
442C48 4' up to 75'

D. Diamond-Dek Sponge High Visibility
High visibility yellow. Material: 5⁄32" vinyl Diamond-Dek surface 
bonded to a heavy duty sponge base. Thickness: 9⁄16". Color: 
Hi-Viz yellow.
CAT. NO. SIZE

442S23HV 2' x 3'
442S35HV 3' x 5'
442C36HV 3' up to 75'F

E. Workmaster II High Visibility
High visibility yellow. Material: Open circular grease-resistant 
rubber compound with PVC edging. Thickness: 3⁄4". Colors: 
Black mat with Hi-Viz Yellow edging.
CAT. NO. SIZE

870S2840HV 28" x 40"
870S4052HV 40" x 52"
870S4064HV 40" x 64"
870S4124HV 40" x 124"

F. Comfort Stand HD (7⁄8" Thick)
Built in beveled edges and the embossed textured surface 
provide safety and traction. Not recommended for use with 
cleated shoes and spiked heels. Material: Polyvinyl chloride 
& butadiene-nitrile rubber textured surface. Thickness: 7⁄8" 
�/- 10� (7⁄8�, 875 mils). Color: Black
CAT. NO. SIZE

597S23BK 2' x 3'
597S34BK 3' x 4'
595S35BK 3' x 5'
597S46BK 4' x 6'
597C24BK 2' up to 30'
597C36BK 3' up to 30'
597C48BK 4' up to 30'
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Ergonomic,
Anti-Fatigue & 
Safety Matting
Durite 108
One of the toughest, long-
lasting anti-fatigue mats 
available today. The original 
tire-link mat helps create foot 
comfort and safety traction, 
especially where people stand 
for long periods of time – 
indoors or out. The open mesh 
construction provides excellent 
drainage and dirt retention. 
Durite 108 mats are easily rolled 
up for thorough cleaning and 
convenient storage.

Diamond-Dek Sponge HD
Heavy duty matting with diamond 
tread pattern provides sure 
footing in a variety of applications. 
Beveled edges and colored safety 
borders promote safety while the 
industrial grade sponge reduces 
fatigue on legs and back.

Diamond-Dek Sponge
Heavy duty matting with 
diamond tread pattern provides 
sure footing in a variety of 
applications. Beveled edges and 
colored safety borders promote 
safety while the industrial grade 
sponge reduces fatigue on legs 
and back.

Diamond-Dek Sponge 

High Visibility
Diamond surface provides 
sure footing in a variety of 
applications while sponge base 
reduces fatigue on legs and 
back. High Visibility Yellow 
color clearly identifies work 
areas where safety is a must.

Workmaster II
High Visibility
Tough industrial mat with Hi-Viz 
Yellow beveled edges creates an 
ultra safe work environment at 
all types or workstations.

Comfort Stand HD
The ultimate comfort from a 
single layer sponge. Comfort 
Stand HD is ideal in industrial, 
commercial, and retail 
applications where standing for 
long periods of time is required. 
The Nitrile sponge mat is 2-3 
times more resilient than a 
standard vinyl sponge mat.

SHIPPING INFORMATION:  
1 Week, F.O.B. Norwalk, OH

A. Durite 108
Perfect for in-plant applications at workstations, along 
assembly lines, in front of machines, or in aisles and passages. 
Special sizes, beveled edges and irregular configurations 
available upon request. Material: Recycled rubber links woven 
on galvanized wires. Thickness: 5⁄8"; Surface: Open mesh 
herringbone weave Color: Black.
CAT. NO. SIZE

108H2030 20" x 30"
108H2437 24" x 37"
108H3048 30" x 48"
108H3660 36" x 60"
108H3672 36" x 72"

B. Diamond-Dek Sponge HD (7⁄8" Thick)
Sponge backing is resistant to many common oils, alkilydes and 
acids. Material: 5⁄32" vinyl Diamond-Dek surface bonded to a 
resilient 3⁄4" thick sponge. Thickness: 7⁄8". Surface: Diamond 
tread. Colors: Solid black, black with yellow safety border.
CAT. NO. SIZE

442SHD23 2' x 3'
442SHD35 3' x 5'
442CHD24 2' up to 75'
442CHD36 3' up to 75'
442CHD48 4' up to 75'

C. Diamond-Dek Sponge (9⁄16" Thick)
Sponge backing is resistant to many common oils, alkilydes 
and acids. Material: 5⁄32" vinyl Diamond-Dek surface bonded to a 
resilient 3⁄8" thick sponge. Thickness: 9⁄16". Surface: Diamond 
tread. Colors: Solid black, black with yellow safety border.
CAT. NO. SIZE

442S23 2' x 3'
442S35 3' x 5'
442C24 2' up to 75'
442C36 3' up to 75'
442C48 4' up to 75'

D. Diamond-Dek Sponge High Visibility
High visibility yellow. Material: 5⁄32" vinyl Diamond-Dek surface 
bonded to a heavy duty sponge base. Thickness: 9⁄16". Color: 
Hi-Viz yellow.
CAT. NO. SIZE

442S23HV 2' x 3'
442S35HV 3' x 5'
442C36HV 3' up to 75'F

E. Workmaster II High Visibility
High visibility yellow. Material: Open circular grease-resistant 
rubber compound with PVC edging. Thickness: 3⁄4". Colors: 
Black mat with Hi-Viz Yellow edging.
CAT. NO. SIZE

870S2840HV 28" x 40"
870S4052HV 40" x 52"
870S4064HV 40" x 64"
870S4124HV 40" x 124"

F. Comfort Stand HD (7⁄8" Thick)
Built in beveled edges and the embossed textured surface 
provide safety and traction. Not recommended for use with 
cleated shoes and spiked heels. Material: Polyvinyl chloride 
& butadiene-nitrile rubber textured surface. Thickness: 7⁄8" 
�/- 10� (7⁄8�, 875 mils). Color: Black
CAT. NO. SIZE

597S23BK 2' x 3'
597S34BK 3' x 4'
595S35BK 3' x 5'
597S46BK 4' x 6'
597C24BK 2' up to 30'
597C36BK 3' up to 30'
597C48BK 4' up to 30'
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148 Crown Warehouse Solutions

Mobile Work 
Positioning SolutionsScissor Lifts
Elevate comfort and productivity with Crown’s 
hand pallet truck with scissor lift. Available 
with manual or electrically powered hydraulics, 
scissor lifts provide ergonomic advantages for 
raising and transporting open-bottom containers 
and skids.

PTH 50S
Capacity: 2200 lbs.
Lift Height: Up to 31.5 in.

PTH 50PS
Capacity: 2200 lCs.���������
Lift Height: Up to 31.5 in.

Contact your local Crown dealer or 
Visit crown.com to learn more.

Scissor Lifts
Elevate comfort and productivity with Crown’s 
hand pallet truck with scissor lift. Available 
with manual or electrically powered hydraulics, 
scissor lifts provide ergonomic advantages for 
raising and transporting open-bottom containers 
and skids.

PTH 50S
Capacity: 2200 lbs.
Lift Height: Up to 31.5 in.

PTH 50PS
Capacity: 2200 lCs.���������
Lift Height: Up to 31.5 in.

Contact your local Crown dealer or 
Visit crown.com to learn more.

Scissor Lifts
Elevate comfort and productivity with Crown's 
hand pallet truck with scissor lift. Available with 
manual or electrically powered hydraulics, scissor 
lifts provide ergonomic advantages for raising 
and transporting open-bottom containers and 
skids.

Walkie Stackers
Designed with flexibility in mind, Crown stackers 
satisfy a wide range of applications with easy to 
use features to meet multiple needs. These include: 
stacking vertically on a rack system, positioning a 
portable work station at optimal height, simplifying 
maintenance tasks, shipping and receiving at 
ground level.

Walkie Stackers
Designed with flexibility in mind, Crown stackers 
satisfy a wide range of applications with easy 
to use features to meet multiple needs. These 
include: stacking vertically on a rack system, 
positioning a portable work station at optimal 
height, simplifying maintenance tasks, shipping 
and receiving at ground level.

Mobile Work
Positioning 
Solutions

C

B Series
Capacity: 2000 lbs.
Lift Height: Up to 110 in.

M Series
Capacity: 2000 lbs.
Lift Height: Up to 130 in.

ES Series
Capacity: 3500 lbs.
Lift Height: Up to 130 in.

Contact your local Crown dealer or 
Visit crown.com to learn more.

Contact your local 
Crown dealer or 

visit crown.com to 
learn more.

M 3200 Series 
Capacity: 2,000 lbs.
Max Lift Height: 144 in.

PTH 50S 
Capacity: 2,000 lbs.
Max Lift Height: 31.3 in.

ES 4000 Series 
Capacity: 3,500 lbs.
Max Lift Height: 132 in.

PTH 50PS 
Capacity: 2,200 lbs.
Max Lift Height: 31.3 in.
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SHIPPING INFORMATION:  1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Manilla, AR

Dandy Lifts
These inexpensive lifter 
transporters make any 
job easier. Dandy Lifts are 
essential anywhere that lifting, 
positioning, assembling, 
stacking, unstacking, 
transporting or the need for 
an adjustable height work 
surface is part of the job.

  MAX. CAPACITY OVERALL DIMENSIONS PLATFORM LOW RAISED 
CAT. NO. (LBS.) L X W L X W HEIGHT HEIGHT LBS.
L-150 330 38.2" x 17.7" 28" x 17.7" 8.3" 29.0" 85
L-250 550 38.2" x 19.7" 31.5" x 19.7" 9.5" 31.7" 115
A-500 1100 42.1" x 23.6" 35.8" x 26.6" 11.8" 36.6" 195
A-800 1760 45.9" x 23.6" 39.4" x 23.6" 13.0" 40.2" 275
A-350W 770 42.1" x 23.6" 35.8" x 23.6" 13.6" 49.8" 230
PLM-150 330 40" x 20" 31.5" x 20" 14.75" 33.25" 150
PLM-250 500 37.5" x 20" 31.5" x 20" 14.25" 32.5" 160

Dandy Lifts

L-150 — 300-lb Capacity
L-250 — 550-lb. Capacity

•	Ideal	for	lIght	IndustrIal	
HANDLING

•	attractIvely	fInIshed	In	enamel	
PAINT AND CHROME

•	ParkIng	lock

•	steerable	caster-tyPe	wheels

•	InfInIte	heIght	adjustment	wIthIn	
RANGE

A-500 — 1100-lb Capacity
A-800 — 1760-lb. Capacity

•	lIfts	to	over	3	feet

•	20:1	mechanIcal	advantage	
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

•	ParkIng	lock

•	steerable	caster-tyPe	wheels

•	attractIvely	fInIshed	In	enamel	
PAINT AND CHROME

•	InfInIte	heIght	adjustment	wIthIn	
RANGE

A-350W — 770-lb Capacity

•	over	4	feet	of	lIftIng	heIght

•	ParkIng	lock

•	raPId	rIse

•	steerable	caster-tyPe	wheels

•	attractIvely	fInIshed	In	enamel	
PAINT AND CHROME

•	InfInIte	heIght	adjustment	wIthIn	
RANGE

PLM-150 — 330-lb. Capacity
PLM-250 — 500-lb. Capacity

•	lIfts	and	lowers	at	the	touch	of	
A BUTTON

•	ergonomIc	comfort-shaPed	
HANDLE

•	battery	status	IndIcator	and	
ONBOARD CHARGER

•	steerable	caster-tyPe	wheels

•	hIgh-sPeed	actuator	for	clean,	
PRECISE POSITIONING

A-500

A-350W

L-250

A-800

L-150

PLM-250

PLM-150
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L-250
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L-150 A-500
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SciSSorS
Lift tabLES

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 3 WEEKS F.O.B. ST. CHARLES, IL

SCiSSORS liFTS 

This is just a sample of our many models.  we also offer:
• ExTRA widE (Ew) & vERy widE MOdElS (vw)
• dOUblE widE, dOUblE lONg & dOUblE high MOdElS

• bFl SERiES whiCh ARE lARgER vERSiONS OF ThE MSl liFT SERiES

• COMbiNATiON liFT & TURN MOdElS

• COMbiNATiON liFT & TilT MOdElS
All UNiTS ARE AvAilAblE iN STAiNlESS STEEl

Production (P) Series Scissors Lift Tables:

P-2536 2,500 6-1/2” 42-1/2” 24” x 48” 48” x 72” 11 2 600
P-4036 4,000 6-1/2” 42-1/2” 24” x 48” 48” x 72” 17 2 650
P-6036 6,000 6-1/2” 42-1/2” 24” x 48” 48” x 72” 23 2 680
P-8036 8,000 7-1/2” 43-1/2” 26” x 48” 48” x 72” 28 2 850
P-2548 2,500 7” 55” 24” x 64” 48” x 96” 19 2 730
P-4048 4,000 7” 55” 24” x 64” 48” x 96” 28 2 830
P-6048 6,000 7” 55” 24” x 64” 48” x 96” 38 2 850
P-8048 8,000 8-3/4” 56-3/4” 26” x 64” 48” x 96” 44 2 1,150
P-2560 2,500 10” 70” 24” x 84” 48” x 120” 28 2 1,000
P-4060 4,000 10” 70” 24” x 84” 48” x 120” 42 2 1,150
P-6060 6,000 10” 70” 24” x 84” 48” x 120” 57 2 1,175
P-8060 8,000 10” 70” 26” x 84” 48” x 120” 64 2 1,450

PPrroodduucctt LLoowweerreedd    RRaaiisseedd          SSttdd  MMiinn        OOpptt  MMaaxx    SSppeeeedd    MMoottoorr      WWtt      
NNoo..              CCaappaacciittyy        HHeeiigghhtt        HHeeiigghhtt          PPllaattffoorrmm      PPllaattffoorrmm        SSeecc            HHPP        ((llbbss))        

CALL WITH YOUR EXACT REQUIREMENTS & WE WILL PROVIDE EXACT MODELS AND CURRENT PRICING

Heavy Duty (HD) Series Scissors Lift Tables:

Multi-Stage (MSL) Series Scissors Lift Tables:

• p (p) Series
2,000 lbs to 8,000 lbs capacity

• heavy duty (hd) Series
8,000 lbs to 12,000 lbs capacity

• MUlTi-STAgE (MSl) Series
2,000 lbs to 12,000 lbs capacityStandard Voltage is 230V/60/3 phase

HD-0836 8,000 9-3/4” 45-3/4” 30” x 60” 54” x 90” 18 5 1,450
HD-1036 10,000 9-3/4” 45-3/4” 30” x 60” 54” x 90” 26 5 1,550
HD-1236 12,000 9-3/4” 45-3/4” 30” x 60” 54” x 90” 27 5 1,600
HD-0848 8,000 10” 58” 30” x 68” 54” x 98” 24 5 1,680
HD-1048 10,000 10” 58” 30” x 68” 54” x 98” 34 5 1,800
HD-1248 12,000 10” 58” 30” x 68” 54” x 98” 35 5 1,880
HD-0860 8,000 10” 70” 30” x 84” 54” x 114” 32 5 1,950
HD-1060 10,000 10” 70” 30” x 84” 54” x 114” 47 5 2,100
HD-1260 12,000 10” 70” 30” x 84” 54” x 114” 48 5 2,190

MSL2-248 2,000 10-1/2” 58-1/2” 30” x 42” 48” x 66” 16 2 750
MSL2-448 4,000 12-1/2” 60-1/2” 30” x 42” 48” x 66” 25 2 875
MSL2-648 6,000 13-1/2” 61-1/2” 30” x 42” 48” x 66” 37 2 1,150
MSL2-272 2,000 10-1/2” 82-1/2” 30” x 54” 48” x 78” 23 2 925
MSL2-472 4,000 12-1/2” 84-1/2” 30” x 54” 48” x 78” 37 2 1,075
MSL2-672 6,000 13-1/2” 85-1/2” 30” x 54” 48” x 78” 52 2 1,400
MSL2-1096 10,000 18-3/4” 114-3/4” 48” x 71” 66” x 95” 56 5 2,675
MSL2-1296 12,000 22-3/4” 118-3/4” 48” x 74” 66” x 98” 58 5 2,775
MSL3-8126 8,000 25-1/4” 151-1/4” 42” x 71” 54” x 95” 59 5 2,425
MSL3-10144 10,000 25-1/4” 169-1/4” 42” x 77” 54” x 101” 84 5 3,225
MSL3-12144 12,000 31-1/4” 175-1/4” 42” x 80” 54” x 104” 92 5 3,850

PPrroodduucctt LLoowweerreedd    RRaaiisseedd          SSttdd  MMiinn        OOpptt  MMaaxx    SSppeeeedd    MMoottoorr      WWtt      
NNoo..              CCaappaacciittyy        HHeeiigghhtt        HHeeiigghhtt          PPllaattffoorrmm      PPllaattffoorrmm        SSeecc            HHPP        ((llbbss))        

PPrroodduucctt LLoowweerreedd    RRaaiisseedd          SSttdd  MMiinn        OOpptt  MMaaxx    SSppeeeedd    MMoottoorr      WWtt      
NNoo..              CCaappaacciittyy        HHeeiigghhtt        HHeeiigghhtt          PPllaattffoorrmm      PPllaattffoorrmm        SSeecc            HHPP        ((llbbss))        
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SciSSorS
Lift tabLES

WE DO CUSTOM DESIGNS EVERY DAY� CALL WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS 
AND WE WILL RESPOND WITH COMPLETE SPECI�ICATIONS AND CURRENT PRICING�

we do the hard stUff!
Because of our continuous R & D programs, we are continually pushing the boundaries of lift table 
performance. We go well beyond “clean sheet” custom design. Many of these developments can be 
applied to other customer applications:

• Position control systems with guaranteed accuracy of + .030” 
• Simpler, less expensive position control with + 1/8” accuracy
• 200 feet per minute down speeds 
• Multi-lift synchronization on a single power unit
• “Intrinsically Safe” wiring as a low cost alternative to some explosion proof applications
• Customer control interfaces with sophisticated programmable controllers
• Super large – Super high capacity – Super unusual custom platform and lift configurations

lowest Cost per CyCle
Our warranties start at 250,000 cycles for (P) tables, which is by far the best in the industry. We go up from there to 1,000,000
cycles for (HC) High Cycle Lifts and 3,000,000 cycles for (UHC) Ultra High Cycle Lifts. This outstanding longevity means 
lowest cost per cycle and best value for you.

a sampling of what has been done

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 3 WEEKS F.O.B. ST. CHARLES, IL

Crown Catalog Pages_catalog pages crown  11/5/21  4:12 PM  Page 3
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Lift/Tilt Tables
1000/2000/4000 lbs.

SAFETY
Velocity fuses on each cylinder 
to eliminate the table collapsing 
due to hose failure
TILT ANGLE
0-30/45°
LOWERED HEIGHT
12"
FRONT RETAINING LIP
8� high (standard)
POWER SUPPLIES
A/C 110/1/60 volt (standard)
 Hand or foot operated
A/C 460/575/3/60 volt (opt.)
 Hand or foot operated
Air/Hydraulic
 Foot operated (standard)
 (and operated (optional)
OPTIONS
• Platforms - wider or deeper

• Bellow safety skirting

• Stainless steel, galvanized or 
 ‘steel-it’ painted units 

• Lift/tilt - reduced or increased

OPTIONS

Larger
Platforms

8" high front 
retaining lip c/w 
side gussets

Lift and tilt, integrated as 
one unit (not two separate 
machines put together)

Internally Mounted Power Pack 
(for A/C units only)

All Pivot and Wear Points 
Have Bronze Self-Lubricating 
Bushings

Custom
Platforms

6000 lbs.
Capacity
(3 cylinders)

Captured
Cam
Followers

Lift Table with 
Upender

Greater Than
90° Up Tilt

360° Rotation

Wider and Longer Base

Bellow
Safety
Skirting

Special Fork 
Attachment

Oversized 
Platforms

Internally
Mounted
Power Pack
(Standard)

Steel-It Finish 
(food-grade 
alternative to 
Stainless Steel)

Multi-Directional 
Clamp

90° Tilt 
Angle

Captured 
Rollers

   Lift/Tilt Tables
    36" TRAVEL - 48" X 48" PLATFORM - TILT ANGLE 0 - 45°

      STANDARD OVERSIZED 
  CAPACITY LOWERED TRAVEL TOTAL PLATFORM & BASE PLATFORM UP TO UP SPEED MOTOR
CAT. NO.  (LBS.) HEIGHT (IN.) (IN.) HEIGHT (IN.) W X D (IN.) W X D (IN.) APPROX. HP 
TR-SL 36-10 1000 12 36 48 48 x 48 72 x 72 20 1
TR-SL 36-20 2000 12 36 48 48 x 48 72 x 72 30 1
TR-SL 36-40 4000 12 36 48 48 x 48 72 x 72 35 11⁄2

SHIPPING INFORMATION:  5-6 Weeks

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   140 2/18/2019   4:00:26 PM
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Crown Warehouse Solutions 139

Tote Box Tilters
2000/4000/6000 lbs.
The portable tote box tilter is designed to make the lifting, 
handling and positioning of small parts containers easy on the 
worker's back. 
• 4ilts hydraulically to 94°
• Makes parts easily reachable - prevents back strain; increases 
 productivity

POWER SUPPLIES
D/C Battery
 *oy stick controlled 
Air/Hydraulic
 Foot pedal
 (80 psi, 20 cfm min.)
 Hand-held pendants optional
A/C 115/60/1
 Hand-held pendant

OPTIONS
• Forks - longer/shorter, 
 higher/lower to 3", 
 wider/narrower

• 4ray attachment

• (eight of backplate at 90° can  
 be higher or lower 

*oy Stick Activated 

Cover for 
Power Pack 

3" Phenolic
Wheels 

Fold Down 
Handle 

8" Casters 
c/w Brake

Safety 6elocity Fuse (standard)

Plate Mounted to Forks 
Complete with Ramp

OPTIONS

  SPECIFICATIONS TR 20 TR 40/TR 60
  Capacity (lbs.) 2000 4000/�000
  Load Center (in.) 17 21
  Lowered (eight (in.) 31⁄2 31⁄2
  Lift (in.) 351⁄2 351⁄2 

  Tilt Angle 94° 94°
  Fork Length (in.) 34 42
  Fork Width O.$. (in.) 21 27
  Fork Width (in.) � 7
  Overall Length (in.) 48 58
  Width (in.) 28 3�
  (eight (in.) 271⁄2 28
  Weight (lbs.) 500 �00
  Load Wheels (in.) 3 x 11⁄2 3 x 11⁄2
  Caster (in.) � 8

Tote Box Tilters
CAT. NO.   CAPACITY (LBS.)
TR20 2000
TR40 4000
TR60 6000

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
Tot Box Tilters - 4 Weeks, F.O.B. Mississauga, ON;

Lift/Tilt - 5-6 Weeks, F.O.B. Mississauga, ON

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   139 2/18/2019   4:00:26 PM
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LIFT TABLES
2,000 / 3,000 / 4,000 / 5,000 / 6,000  LBS

STANDARD 24” WIDE BASE LIFT TABLES 
SPECIFICATIONS 

   STD. PLAT. OVERSIZED    UP     SHIP 
 MODEL NO. CAPACITY BASE PLATFORMS LOW RAISED  SPEED  MOTOR VOLT/HP/HZ WEIGHT 
  (LBS.) (W X L) (IN.) (UP TO) (IN.) HT (IN.) HT (IN.)  (SEC.) (H.P.)  (LBS)          
24” TRAVEL - 24” WIDE x 36” LONG PLATFORM/BASE  
SL24-20 2,000 24 x 36 48 x 60 9 33 15 1 115/1/60 450
SL24-40 4,000 24 x 36 48 x 60 9 33 21 1 115/1/60 470
SL24-60 6,000 24 x 36 48 x 60 9 33 32 1 115/1/60 520
36” TRAVEL - 24” WIDE x 48” LONG PLATFORM/BASE 
SL36-20 2,000 24 x 48 48 x 72 9 45 20 1 115/1/60 600
SL36-30 3,000 24 x 48 48 x 72 9 45 30 1 115/1/60 620
SL36-40 4,000 24 x 48 48 x 72 9 45 37 1 115/1/60 650
SL36-50 5,000 24 x 48 48 x 72 9 45 40 1 208, 220, 460, 575/3/60 680
SL36-60 6,000 24 x 48 48 x 72 9 45 48 1 208, 220, 460, 575/3/60 700
42” TRAVEL - 24” WIDE x 60” LONG PLATFORM/BASE  
SL42-20 2,000 24 x 60 48 x 84 9 51 25 1 115/1/60 625
SL42-40 4,000 24 x 60 48 x 84 9 51 47 1 115/1/60 800
SL42-60 6,000 24 x 60 48 x 84 9 51 50 1 208, 220, 460, 575/3/60 950
48” TRAVEL - 24” WIDE x 72” LONG PLATFORM/BASE   
SL48-20 2,000 24 x 72 48 x 96 9 57 32 1 115/1/60 800
SL48-40 4,000 24 x 72 48 x 96 9 57 50 1 115/1/60 950
SL48-60 6,000 24 x 72 48 x 96 9 57 56 1 208, 220, 460, 575/3/60 1,200

36” WIDE BASE LIFT TABLES 
SPECIFICATIONS - wide based units; for wider platform applications and greater stability.

   STD. PLAT. OVERSIZED    UP     SHIP 
 MODEL NO. CAPACITY BASE PLATFORMS LOW RAISED  SPEED  MOTOR VOLT/HP/HZ WEIGHT 
  (LBS.) (W X L) (IN.) (UP TO) (IN.) HT (IN.) HT (IN.)  (SEC.) (H.P.)  (LBS)          
24” TRAVEL - 36” WIDE x 36” LONG PLATFORM/BASE  
3SL24-20 2,000 36 x 36 60 x 60 9 33 15 1 115/1/60 480
3SL24-40 4,000 36 x 36 60 x 60 9 33 21 1 115/1/60 520
3SL24-60 6,000 36 x 36 60 x 60 9 33 32 1 115/1/60 550
36” TRAVEL - 36” WIDE x 48” LONG PLATFORM/BASE
3SL36-20 2,000 36 x 48 60 x 72 9 45 20 1 115/1/60 750
3SL36-40 4,000 36 x 48 60 x 72 9 45 38 1 115/1/60 790
3SL36-60 6,000 36 x 48 60 x 72 9 45 48 1 208, 220, 460, 575/3/60 850
42” TRAVEL - 36” WIDE x 60” LONG PLATFORM/BASE 
3SL42-20 2,000 36 x 60 60 x 84 9 51 25 1 115/1/60 830
3SL42-40 4,000 36 x 60 60 x 84 9 51 47 1 115/1/60 890
3SL42-60 6,000 36 x 60 60 x 84 9 51 50 1 208, 220, 460, 575/3/60 950
48” TRAVEL - 36” WIDE x 72” LONG PLATFORM/BASE  
3SL48-20 2,000 36 x 72 60 x 96 9 57 32 1 115/1/60 1,100
3SL48-40 4,000 36 x 72 60 x 96 9 57 50 1 115/1/60 1,200
3SL48-60 6,000 36 x 72 60 x 96 9 57 56 1 208, 220, 460, 575/3/60 1,280

48” WIDE BASE LIFT TABLES
   STD. PLAT. OVERSIZED    UP     SHIP 
 MODEL NO. CAPACITY BASE PLATFORMS LOW RAISED  SPEED  MOTOR VOLT/HP/HZ WEIGHT 
  (LBS.) (W X L) (IN.) (UP TO) (IN.) HT (IN.) HT (IN.)  (SEC.) (H.P.)  (LBS)          
24” TRAVEL - 48” WIDE x 36” LONG PLATFORM/BASE  
4SL24-20 2,000 48 x 36 72 x 60 9 33 15 1 115/1/60 700
4SL24-40 4,000 48 x 36 72 x 60 9 33 24 1 115/1/60 740
4SL24-60 6,000 48 x 36 72 x 60 9 33 34 1 115/1/60 780
36” TRAVEL - 48” WIDE x 48” LONG PLATFORM/BASE
4SL36-20 2,000 48 x 48 72 x 72 9 45 20 1 115/1/60 840
4SL36-40 4,000 48 x 48 72 x 72 9 45 38 1 115/1/60 890
4SL36-60 6,000 48 x 48 72 x 72 9 45 48 1 208, 220, 460, 575/3/60 950
42” TRAVEL - 48” WIDE x 60” LONG PLATFORM/BASE 
4SL42-20 2,000 48 x 60 72 x 84 9 51 26 1 115/1/60 890
4SL42-40 4,000 48 x 60 72 x 84 9 51 42 1 115/1/60 950
4SL42-60 6,000 48 x 60 72 x 84 9 51 50 1 208, 220, 460, 575/3/60 1,000
48” TRAVEL - 48” WIDE x 72” LONG PLATFORM/BASE  
4SL48-20 2,000 48 x 72 72 x 96 9 57 32 1 115/1/60 950
4SL48-40 4,000 48 x 72 72 x 96 9 57 50 1 115/1/60 1,100
4SL48-60 6,000 48 x 72 72 x 96 9 57 56 1 208, 220, 460, 575/3/60 1,200

CAPACITY
•	2,000/3,000/4,000/		 	
	 5,000/6,000	lbs.

PLATFORM SIZES
•	24”	wide	x	36”	long	
	 to	72”	wide	x	96”	long

BASE SIZES
•	Standard	24”,36”,48”	wide	
	 x	36”,48”,60”,72”	long

TRAVEL
•	24”,36”,42”,48”	vertical	travel

LOWERED HEIGHT 
•	9”	(special	heights	available)

SAFETY
•	Velocity	fuse	is	standard	on	
	 each	cylinder	
•	Heavy	duty	hydraulic	
	 cylinders	-	chrome	plated	rod	
	 with	polyurethane	seals

POWER SUPPLIES	
A/C 110/1/60 volt (standard)
	 Hand	or	foot	operated
A/C 460/575/3/60 volt (opt.)
	 Hand	or	foot	operated
Air/Hydraulic
	 Foot	operated	(standard)
	 Hand	operated	(optional)

•	Internally	mounted	
•	Easily	accessible	for	
	 maintenance	or	repair	
•	Motors	-	Single	phase	1	h.p.	
	 and	three	phase	1-1/2	h.p.	
	 -	hand	or	foot	operated	
	 standard	

MAINTENANCE
•	Hinged	table	top	provides	
	 easy	access	to	power	unit	
	 and	cylinders	
•	Self	lubricated	bronze
	 bushings	on	all	wear	points

OPTIONS
•	Oversized	platforms	
•	Beveled	edges	for	pit	
	 mounting
•	Eye-bolts	for	pit	mounting	
•	Rotating	tops	
	 -	spring	detents	
	 -	manual	detents	
•	Roller	conveyor,	Ball	transfer
	 tops
•	Bellow	safety	skirting	
•	Safety	tape	switch	
•	Safety	touch	bars	
•	Semi-portable	
•	Portable	
•	Tandem	lifts	
•	Double	scissor	lifts	

See page 9 for options available.
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Tote Box Tilters
2000/4000/6000 lbs.
The portable tote box tilter is designed to make the lifting, 
handling and positioning of small parts containers easy on the 
worker's back. 
• 4ilts hydraulically to 94°
• Makes parts easily reachable - prevents back strain; increases 
 productivity

POWER SUPPLIES
D/C Battery
 *oy stick controlled 
Air/Hydraulic
 Foot pedal
 (80 psi, 20 cfm min.)
 Hand-held pendants optional
A/C 115/60/1
 Hand-held pendant

OPTIONS
• Forks - longer/shorter, 
 higher/lower to 3", 
 wider/narrower

• 4ray attachment

• (eight of backplate at 90° can  
 be higher or lower 

*oy Stick Activated 

Cover for 
Power Pack 

3" Phenolic
Wheels 

Fold Down 
Handle 

8" Casters 
c/w Brake

Safety 6elocity Fuse (standard)

Plate Mounted to Forks 
Complete with Ramp

OPTIONS

  SPECIFICATIONS TR 20 TR 40/TR 60
  Capacity (lbs.) 2000 4000/�000
  Load Center (in.) 17 21
  Lowered (eight (in.) 31⁄2 31⁄2
  Lift (in.) 351⁄2 351⁄2 

  Tilt Angle 94° 94°
  Fork Length (in.) 34 42
  Fork Width O.$. (in.) 21 27
  Fork Width (in.) � 7
  Overall Length (in.) 48 58
  Width (in.) 28 3�
  (eight (in.) 271⁄2 28
  Weight (lbs.) 500 �00
  Load Wheels (in.) 3 x 11⁄2 3 x 11⁄2
  Caster (in.) � 8

Tote Box Tilters
CAT. NO.   CAPACITY (LBS.)
TR20 2000
TR40 4000
TR60 6000

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
Tot Box Tilters - 4 Weeks, F.O.B. Mississauga, ON;

Lift/Tilt - 5-6 Weeks, F.O.B. Mississauga, ON

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   139 2/18/2019   4:00:26 PM
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LIFT TABLES
2,000 / 3,000 / 4,000 / 5,000 / 6,000  LBS

9

LIFT & TILTS
LIFT & TILTS

OPTIONS

Internally 
Mounted 
Power Pack 

Heavy Duty Cylinders 
with Chrome Plated 
Rams and Polyurethane 
Seals 

Hold Down Tabs

Sealed Cam 
Followers 

Safety Velocity 
Fuse (standard)

SELF PROPELLED LIFT TABLE

Roller Conveyer Top 

TANDEM LIFT

Bellow 
Safety 
Skirting 

Rotating 
Top

Manual Detent
(Spring loaded also available)

Ball Transfer Top

LOADING DOCK APPLICATION

Flip Down Platform 

Hand 
Railing

Step up

PORTABLE 
LIFT/WORK 
PLATFORM 

WIDE BASE LIFT TABLE
Oversize Checker Board Top

Portable 
Dolly Handle 

SEMI-PORTABLE OPTION

Two Wheels 
at other end 

PORTABLE OPTION

Heavy Duty 
Floor Lock 

4 Casters, 
(two swivel, 
two fixed)

UMHW 
Positioning Jig 

Beveled Edge for Pit 
Mounted Applications 
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Tote Box Tilters
2000/4000/6000 lbs.
The portable tote box tilter is designed to make the lifting, 
handling and positioning of small parts containers easy on the 
worker's back. 
• 4ilts hydraulically to 94°
• Makes parts easily reachable - prevents back strain; increases 
 productivity

POWER SUPPLIES
D/C Battery
 *oy stick controlled 
Air/Hydraulic
 Foot pedal
 (80 psi, 20 cfm min.)
 Hand-held pendants optional
A/C 115/60/1
 Hand-held pendant

OPTIONS
• Forks - longer/shorter, 
 higher/lower to 3", 
 wider/narrower

• 4ray attachment

• (eight of backplate at 90° can  
 be higher or lower 

*oy Stick Activated 

Cover for 
Power Pack 

3" Phenolic
Wheels 

Fold Down 
Handle 

8" Casters 
c/w Brake

Safety 6elocity Fuse (standard)

Plate Mounted to Forks 
Complete with Ramp

OPTIONS

  SPECIFICATIONS TR 20 TR 40/TR 60
  Capacity (lbs.) 2000 4000/�000
  Load Center (in.) 17 21
  Lowered (eight (in.) 31⁄2 31⁄2
  Lift (in.) 351⁄2 351⁄2 

  Tilt Angle 94° 94°
  Fork Length (in.) 34 42
  Fork Width O.$. (in.) 21 27
  Fork Width (in.) � 7
  Overall Length (in.) 48 58
  Width (in.) 28 3�
  (eight (in.) 271⁄2 28
  Weight (lbs.) 500 �00
  Load Wheels (in.) 3 x 11⁄2 3 x 11⁄2
  Caster (in.) � 8

Tote Box Tilters
CAT. NO.   CAPACITY (LBS.)
TR20 2000
TR40 4000
TR60 6000

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
Tot Box Tilters - 4 Weeks, F.O.B. Mississauga, ON;

Lift/Tilt - 5-6 Weeks, F.O.B. Mississauga, ON
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LiftMat  
Low-Profile  
Lift Tables
Get the advantage of four 
sided accessibility without the 
expense or hassle of digging 
a pit for your lift table. LiftMat 
Low-Profile lift tables have a 
collapsed height as low as 
3.25 inches. An optional 
ramp allows the low-profile 
lift table to be fed with a hand 
pallet truck. A full perimeter 
Toe Guard stops the descent 
of the lift table when it comes 
into contact with any 
obstruction. LiftMat Low 
Profile Lift tables are best 
suited to applications where 
the load is evenly distributed.

REZ Loader
• 2otator 2ing $iameter � 43.0� (1092 mm)
• Lowered (eight � 10.5� (2�7 mm)
• 2aised (eight � 30.5� (775 mm)
• Base Frame Length � 49.0� (1245 mm)
• Base Frame Width � 24.3� (�17 mm)
• Minimum Self Leveling Capacity � 250 lbs. (113 kgs)
• Maximum Self Leveling Capacity � 3500 lbs. (1588 kgs)
• Maximum Load Capacity � 4000 lbs. (1814 kgs)
• 4ravel � 20.0� (508 mm)
• Air Pressure Capacity Adjustment = Infinite 
 (10-�0 psi/ 0.7-4.1 bar)
• On-board Capacity Adjustment = 3 position knob 
 (light-medium-heavy) 

LiftMat Low-Profile Lift Tables
• ���� lb� capacity
• ����� lowered height
• ����� raised height
• ��� x ��� or ��� x ��� platforms available

Options & Accessories:
• Hand Pallet 4ruck Accessible Ramp 
 ��� long ramp with diamond plate
• "ellows Accordion Skirting 
 "lack and yellow vinyl skirting wraps entire unit to keep underneath free 
  from debris. Pleats expand and contract as unit raises and lowers.
• /ne 4ouch Auto Leveling 
 Lift platform will raise or lower a preset increment at the touch of a
  button. This is especially helpful in palletizing applications where box dimensions remain constant 
  from load to load.

 CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION

 EZ LOADER Self-Leveling Pallet Positioner

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
2 Days, F.O.B. Ontario, CA 

or Indianapolis, IN

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 4-5 Weeks, F.O.B. Manila, AR

Optional Accessories
EZ-BRK Rotator Ring Brake to Prevent Rotation 
E:-SLP Semi-Live Portability for Moving Unloaded Lift (2 Wheels � $olly (andle)
EZ-ABS Accordian Bellows Skirting with Frame 
Other options are also available. Please contact your local Crown representative.

Scissor Lift 
Tables
Southworth Backsaver 
Hydraulic Lift Tables are 
extremely rugged and reliable. 
Thousands of Backsaver Lifts 
are in use throughout the 
U.S. for machine feeding, 
work positioning, assembly, 
order picking, pallet loading 
and a wide range of other 
applications.

  CAPACITY PLATFORM RAISED LOWERED
CAT. NO. (LBS.) W X L HEIGHT HEIGHT LBS.
LS05-30W-16x24 500 16" x 24" 36" 6" 200
LS1-30-16x24 1000 16" x 24" 36" 6" 225
LS2-36-24x48 2000 24" x 48" 42.75" 6.75" 600
LS2-36-48x48 2000 48" x 48" 42.75" 6.75" 750
LS4-36-24x48 4000 24" x 48" 42.75" 6.75" 650
LS4-36-48x48 4000 48" x 48" 42.75" 6.75" 750

Backsaver Hydraulic Scissor Lift Tables
• Available in many basic sizes and capacities to lift and position loads up to �000 lbs. at heights up to 48�
• Wide range of power options, controls, tabletops and base configurations that can be specified for each of the 
 many basic sizes gives the user an almost unlimited choice of variations

SHIPPING INFORMATION:  
3 Weeks, F.O.B. Manilla, AR

The EZ-Adjust Knob allows 
adjustment of the collapsed 
capacity up to 1200 lbs. 
without the need to change 
air pressure.

Self-Leveling Pallet Positioner

 OVERALL   RAISED LOWERED STANDARD BASE MAXIMUM  VOLTAGE/ SHIPPING
CAT. NO.  CAP. (LBS.) HEIGHT HEIGHT & PLATFORM PLATFORM MOTOR HP PHASE/HZ WEIGHT (LBS.)
LM2.2-28 2200 31.5" 3.25" 24" x 66" 48" x 96" 1.0 115/1/60 600

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   137 2/18/2019   4:00:24 PM

LL1.1-26-20x36 1100 20" x 36" 31.5" 5.5" 278
LL1.5-35-24x48 1500 24" x 48" 41.25" 6.25" 450
LS1-30-16x24 1000 16" x 24" 36" 6" 225
LS2-36-24x48 2000 24" x 48" 42.75" 6.75 600
LS2-36-48x48 2000 48" x 48" 42.75 6.75 750
LS4-36-24x48 4000 24" x 48" 42.75" 6.75 650
LS4-36-48x48 4000 48" x 48" 42.75" 6.75 750

ZLS2-35
Southworth Floor Height/Floor Level lift tables are low-profile lift tables 
and feature a unique pan-style platform that lowers to floor or near floor 
height so that they can be fed and offloaded by hand pallet trucks.
• Pan-Style Platform lowers to floor height
• Floor Level Platform can be loaded and unloaded with hand pallet truck
• Safety Yellow, elastomeric edge protects workers
• Four Sided Access to Pallets
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: Call for Availability, 
F.O.B. Sterling, IL

Gravity Conveyor
• ���� diameter� ���
lb� capacity ��
ga� galvaniZed steel rollers
• -ounted in �� x � 5/8" x 1" 12-ga. galvanized steel channels
  BETWEEN FRAME ROLLER 
CAT. NO.  DIMENSION CENTERS LENGTH

RF125-191631R-16-3-060 16" 3" 5'
RF125-191631R-16-3-120 16" 3" 10'
RF125-191631R-16-2-060 16" 2" 5'
RF125-191631R-16-2-120 16" 2" 10'
RF125-191631R-24-3-060 24" 3" 5'
RF125-191631R-24-3-120 24" 3" 10'
RF125-191631R-24-2-060 24" 2" 5'
RF125-191631R-24-2-120 24" 2" 10'

Gravity Conveyor
• �3/8" diameter, 90-lb. capacity 18-ga. galvanized steel rollers
• -ounted in �� x � 5/8" x 1" 12-ga. galvanized steel channels
  BETWEEN FRAME ROLLER 
CAT. NO.  DIMENSION CENTERS LENGTH

RF125-141831R-16-2-060 16" 2" 5'
RF125-141831R-16-2-120 16" 2" 10'
RF125-141831R-16-1.5-060 16" 1.5" 5'
RF125-141831R-16-1.5-120 16" 1.5" 10'
RF125-141831R-24-2-060 24" 2" 5'
RF125-141831R-24-2-120 24" 2" 10'
RF125-141831R-24-1.5-060 24" 1.5" 5'
RF125-141831R-24-1.5-120 24" 1.5" 10'

PalletPal®

%liminate lifting� bending 
and stretching — the 
primary causes of back 
injury. This simple, 
automatic unit is ideal 
for most applications. It 
incorporates a turntable to 
allow nearside loading and 
a system of springs and 
shock absorbers, which 
lower and raise the unit 
as pallets are built up and 
broken down, to maintain 
a constant working height. 
No power or air supply is 
required. Pallet loads up to 
4500 lbs. can be handled.

Roll-On Level 
Loaders®

With internal hydraulic power, 
PalletPal® Roll-On Level 
Loaders lower to floor height 
so pallets can be rolled on and 
off with a hand pallet truck. 
The lift is then easily adjusted 
by pushbutton or foot-switch 
control to maintain an ideal 
height for manual loading 
and unloading. The narrow 
side and back panels allow 
for easy reach for four-side 
access.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Manilla, AR

  CAPACITY TURNTABLE LOWERED RAISED
CAT. NO. (LBS.) DIAMETER HEIGHT HEIGHT LBS.
PalletPal 360 Spring Range 4 220-4500 43" 9.5" 28" 420
Note: Phenolic frame cover is available.

PalletPal® 360 - Spring Actuated
With inherent stability and no power sources or connections, the fully automated mechanical PalletPal 360 
is virtually maintenance free. The turntable is easily rotated, even when fully loaded, and allows for nearside 
loading and unloading without walking around the unit.
• 2ugged tubular steel frame for loads up to 4500 lbs.
• (eavy duty springs bring pallet to most convenient loading and unloading height.
• Low friction bearing supported turntable for near-side loading and unloading.

  CAPACITY PLATFORM LOWERED RAISED
CAT. NO. (LBS.) SIZE HEIGHT HEIGHT LBS.
ROLLC2.5-28 2500 44" x 48" 3⁄8" 283⁄8" 1350
Other platform sizes available.

PalletPal® Roll-On Level Loader
• Photo eye provides toe protection
• Platform locks in partially up position to allow 
 relocation by means of a hand pallet truck
• Available One-4ouch Auto Leveling provides 
 up or down adjustment by a preset increment 
 at the touch of a button

Heavy-duty springs bring pallet 
to most convenient height

Dampener provides smooth, 
gradual raising and lowering 
without overshoot or bounce

Low-friction bearing-supported 
turntable for near-side loading 
and unloading

Wide base for free standing stability

Fork pockets for relocation  
by fork truck

Rugged tubular steel frame 
for loads to 4500 lbs.
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: Call for Availability, 
F.O.B. Sterling, IL

Gravity Conveyor
• ���� diameter� ���
lb� capacity ��
ga� galvaniZed steel rollers
• -ounted in �� x � 5/8" x 1" 12-ga. galvanized steel channels
  BETWEEN FRAME ROLLER 
CAT. NO.  DIMENSION CENTERS LENGTH

RF125-191631R-16-3-060 16" 3" 5'
RF125-191631R-16-3-120 16" 3" 10'
RF125-191631R-16-2-060 16" 2" 5'
RF125-191631R-16-2-120 16" 2" 10'
RF125-191631R-24-3-060 24" 3" 5'
RF125-191631R-24-3-120 24" 3" 10'
RF125-191631R-24-2-060 24" 2" 5'
RF125-191631R-24-2-120 24" 2" 10'

Gravity Conveyor
• �3/8" diameter, 90-lb. capacity 18-ga. galvanized steel rollers
• -ounted in �� x � 5/8" x 1" 12-ga. galvanized steel channels
  BETWEEN FRAME ROLLER 
CAT. NO.  DIMENSION CENTERS LENGTH

RF125-141831R-16-2-060 16" 2" 5'
RF125-141831R-16-2-120 16" 2" 10'
RF125-141831R-16-1.5-060 16" 1.5" 5'
RF125-141831R-16-1.5-120 16" 1.5" 10'
RF125-141831R-24-2-060 24" 2" 5'
RF125-141831R-24-2-120 24" 2" 10'
RF125-141831R-24-1.5-060 24" 1.5" 5'
RF125-141831R-24-1.5-120 24" 1.5" 10'

PalletPal®

%liminate lifting� bending 
and stretching — the 
primary causes of back 
injury. This simple, 
automatic unit is ideal 
for most applications. It 
incorporates a turntable to 
allow nearside loading and 
a system of springs and 
shock absorbers, which 
lower and raise the unit 
as pallets are built up and 
broken down, to maintain 
a constant working height. 
No power or air supply is 
required. Pallet loads up to 
4500 lbs. can be handled.

Roll-On Level 
Loaders®

With internal hydraulic power, 
PalletPal® Roll-On Level 
Loaders lower to floor height 
so pallets can be rolled on and 
off with a hand pallet truck. 
The lift is then easily adjusted 
by pushbutton or foot-switch 
control to maintain an ideal 
height for manual loading 
and unloading. The narrow 
side and back panels allow 
for easy reach for four-side 
access.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Manilla, AR

  CAPACITY TURNTABLE LOWERED RAISED
CAT. NO. (LBS.) DIAMETER HEIGHT HEIGHT LBS.
PalletPal 360 Spring Range 4 220-4500 43" 9.5" 28" 420
Note: Phenolic frame cover is available.

PalletPal® 360 - Spring Actuated
With inherent stability and no power sources or connections, the fully automated mechanical PalletPal 360 
is virtually maintenance free. The turntable is easily rotated, even when fully loaded, and allows for nearside 
loading and unloading without walking around the unit.
• 2ugged tubular steel frame for loads up to 4500 lbs.
• (eavy duty springs bring pallet to most convenient loading and unloading height.
• Low friction bearing supported turntable for near-side loading and unloading.

  CAPACITY PLATFORM LOWERED RAISED
CAT. NO. (LBS.) SIZE HEIGHT HEIGHT LBS.
ROLLC2.5-28 2500 44" x 48" 3⁄8" 283⁄8" 1350
Other platform sizes available.

PalletPal® Roll-On Level Loader
• Photo eye provides toe protection
• Platform locks in partially up position to allow 
 relocation by means of a hand pallet truck
• Available One-4ouch Auto Leveling provides 
 up or down adjustment by a preset increment 
 at the touch of a button

Heavy-duty springs bring pallet 
to most convenient height

Dampener provides smooth, 
gradual raising and lowering 
without overshoot or bounce

Low-friction bearing-supported 
turntable for near-side loading 
and unloading

Wide base for free standing stability

Fork pockets for relocation  
by fork truck

Rugged tubular steel frame 
for loads to 4500 lbs.
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PalletPal® 360 - Spring Actuated

With inherent stability and no power sources or connections, the fully automated mechanical PalletPal 360 is  
virtually maintenance free. The turntable is easily rotated, even when fully loaded, and allows for nearside loading 
and unloading without walking around the unit. It has a rugged tubular steel frame for loads up to 4500 lb. Heavy 
duty springs bring pallet to the most convenient loading and unloading height and the low friction bearing supported 
turntable aides near-side loading and unloading.
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: Call for Availability, 
F.O.B. Sterling, IL

Gravity Conveyor
• ���� diameter� ���
lb� capacity ��
ga� galvaniZed steel rollers
• -ounted in �� x � 5/8" x 1" 12-ga. galvanized steel channels
  BETWEEN FRAME ROLLER 
CAT. NO.  DIMENSION CENTERS LENGTH

RF125-191631R-16-3-060 16" 3" 5'
RF125-191631R-16-3-120 16" 3" 10'
RF125-191631R-16-2-060 16" 2" 5'
RF125-191631R-16-2-120 16" 2" 10'
RF125-191631R-24-3-060 24" 3" 5'
RF125-191631R-24-3-120 24" 3" 10'
RF125-191631R-24-2-060 24" 2" 5'
RF125-191631R-24-2-120 24" 2" 10'

Gravity Conveyor
• �3/8" diameter, 90-lb. capacity 18-ga. galvanized steel rollers
• -ounted in �� x � 5/8" x 1" 12-ga. galvanized steel channels
  BETWEEN FRAME ROLLER 
CAT. NO.  DIMENSION CENTERS LENGTH

RF125-141831R-16-2-060 16" 2" 5'
RF125-141831R-16-2-120 16" 2" 10'
RF125-141831R-16-1.5-060 16" 1.5" 5'
RF125-141831R-16-1.5-120 16" 1.5" 10'
RF125-141831R-24-2-060 24" 2" 5'
RF125-141831R-24-2-120 24" 2" 10'
RF125-141831R-24-1.5-060 24" 1.5" 5'
RF125-141831R-24-1.5-120 24" 1.5" 10'

PalletPal®

%liminate lifting� bending 
and stretching — the 
primary causes of back 
injury. This simple, 
automatic unit is ideal 
for most applications. It 
incorporates a turntable to 
allow nearside loading and 
a system of springs and 
shock absorbers, which 
lower and raise the unit 
as pallets are built up and 
broken down, to maintain 
a constant working height. 
No power or air supply is 
required. Pallet loads up to 
4500 lbs. can be handled.

Roll-On Level 
Loaders®

With internal hydraulic power, 
PalletPal® Roll-On Level 
Loaders lower to floor height 
so pallets can be rolled on and 
off with a hand pallet truck. 
The lift is then easily adjusted 
by pushbutton or foot-switch 
control to maintain an ideal 
height for manual loading 
and unloading. The narrow 
side and back panels allow 
for easy reach for four-side 
access.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Manilla, AR

  CAPACITY TURNTABLE LOWERED RAISED
CAT. NO. (LBS.) DIAMETER HEIGHT HEIGHT LBS.
PalletPal 360 Spring Range 4 220-4500 43" 9.5" 28" 420
Note: Phenolic frame cover is available.

PalletPal® 360 - Spring Actuated
With inherent stability and no power sources or connections, the fully automated mechanical PalletPal 360 
is virtually maintenance free. The turntable is easily rotated, even when fully loaded, and allows for nearside 
loading and unloading without walking around the unit.
• 2ugged tubular steel frame for loads up to 4500 lbs.
• (eavy duty springs bring pallet to most convenient loading and unloading height.
• Low friction bearing supported turntable for near-side loading and unloading.

  CAPACITY PLATFORM LOWERED RAISED
CAT. NO. (LBS.) SIZE HEIGHT HEIGHT LBS.
ROLLC2.5-28 2500 44" x 48" 3⁄8" 283⁄8" 1350
Other platform sizes available.

PalletPal® Roll-On Level Loader
• Photo eye provides toe protection
• Platform locks in partially up position to allow 
 relocation by means of a hand pallet truck
• Available One-4ouch Auto Leveling provides 
 up or down adjustment by a preset increment 
 at the touch of a button

Heavy-duty springs bring pallet 
to most convenient height

Dampener provides smooth, 
gradual raising and lowering 
without overshoot or bounce

Low-friction bearing-supported 
turntable for near-side loading 
and unloading

Wide base for free standing stability

Fork pockets for relocation  
by fork truck

Rugged tubular steel frame 
for loads to 4500 lbs.
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: Call for Availability, 
F.O.B. Sterling, IL

Gravity Conveyor
• ���� diameter� ���
lb� capacity ��
ga� galvaniZed steel rollers
• -ounted in �� x � 5/8" x 1" 12-ga. galvanized steel channels
  BETWEEN FRAME ROLLER 
CAT. NO.  DIMENSION CENTERS LENGTH

RF125-191631R-16-3-060 16" 3" 5'
RF125-191631R-16-3-120 16" 3" 10'
RF125-191631R-16-2-060 16" 2" 5'
RF125-191631R-16-2-120 16" 2" 10'
RF125-191631R-24-3-060 24" 3" 5'
RF125-191631R-24-3-120 24" 3" 10'
RF125-191631R-24-2-060 24" 2" 5'
RF125-191631R-24-2-120 24" 2" 10'

Gravity Conveyor
• �3/8" diameter, 90-lb. capacity 18-ga. galvanized steel rollers
• -ounted in �� x � 5/8" x 1" 12-ga. galvanized steel channels
  BETWEEN FRAME ROLLER 
CAT. NO.  DIMENSION CENTERS LENGTH

RF125-141831R-16-2-060 16" 2" 5'
RF125-141831R-16-2-120 16" 2" 10'
RF125-141831R-16-1.5-060 16" 1.5" 5'
RF125-141831R-16-1.5-120 16" 1.5" 10'
RF125-141831R-24-2-060 24" 2" 5'
RF125-141831R-24-2-120 24" 2" 10'
RF125-141831R-24-1.5-060 24" 1.5" 5'
RF125-141831R-24-1.5-120 24" 1.5" 10'

PalletPal®

%liminate lifting� bending 
and stretching — the 
primary causes of back 
injury. This simple, 
automatic unit is ideal 
for most applications. It 
incorporates a turntable to 
allow nearside loading and 
a system of springs and 
shock absorbers, which 
lower and raise the unit 
as pallets are built up and 
broken down, to maintain 
a constant working height. 
No power or air supply is 
required. Pallet loads up to 
4500 lbs. can be handled.

Roll-On Level 
Loaders®

With internal hydraulic power, 
PalletPal® Roll-On Level 
Loaders lower to floor height 
so pallets can be rolled on and 
off with a hand pallet truck. 
The lift is then easily adjusted 
by pushbutton or foot-switch 
control to maintain an ideal 
height for manual loading 
and unloading. The narrow 
side and back panels allow 
for easy reach for four-side 
access.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Manilla, AR

  CAPACITY TURNTABLE LOWERED RAISED
CAT. NO. (LBS.) DIAMETER HEIGHT HEIGHT LBS.
PalletPal 360 Spring Range 4 220-4500 43" 9.5" 28" 420
Note: Phenolic frame cover is available.

PalletPal® 360 - Spring Actuated
With inherent stability and no power sources or connections, the fully automated mechanical PalletPal 360 
is virtually maintenance free. The turntable is easily rotated, even when fully loaded, and allows for nearside 
loading and unloading without walking around the unit.
• 2ugged tubular steel frame for loads up to 4500 lbs.
• (eavy duty springs bring pallet to most convenient loading and unloading height.
• Low friction bearing supported turntable for near-side loading and unloading.

  CAPACITY PLATFORM LOWERED RAISED
CAT. NO. (LBS.) SIZE HEIGHT HEIGHT LBS.
ROLLC2.5-28 2500 44" x 48" 3⁄8" 283⁄8" 1350
Other platform sizes available.

PalletPal® Roll-On Level Loader
• Photo eye provides toe protection
• Platform locks in partially up position to allow 
 relocation by means of a hand pallet truck
• Available One-4ouch Auto Leveling provides 
 up or down adjustment by a preset increment 
 at the touch of a button

Heavy-duty springs bring pallet 
to most convenient height

Dampener provides smooth, 
gradual raising and lowering 
without overshoot or bounce

Low-friction bearing-supported 
turntable for near-side loading 
and unloading

Wide base for free standing stability

Fork pockets for relocation  
by fork truck

Rugged tubular steel frame 
for loads to 4500 lbs.
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 CAPACITY RAISED LOW PLATFORM MOTOR VOLTAGE/ 
MODEL NO. (LBS.) HEIGHT HEIGHT SIZE HP PHASE/HZ LBS.
ZLS2-35 2000 35.375" .375" 50 x 48" 1.0 115/1/60 1425

 CAPACITY MAX. CLAMP MIN. CLAMP MAX. LOAD SIZE 
MODEL NO. (LBS.) OPENING OPENING W X D X H LBS.
SR-44-60 4400 60" 30" 48 x 48 x 60" 3800

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Manilla, AR

ZLS2-35
Southworth Floor Height/Floor Level lift tables are low-profile lift tables 
and feature a unique pan-style platform that lowers to floor or near floor 
height so that they can be fed and offloaded by hand pallet trucks.
• Pan-Style Platform lowers to floor height
• Floor Level Platform can be loaded and unloaded with hand pallet truck
• Safety Yellow, elastomeric edge protects workers
• Four Sided Access to Pallets
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: Call for Availability, 
F.O.B. Sterling, IL

Gravity Conveyor
• ���� diameter� ���
lb� capacity ��
ga� galvaniZed steel rollers
• -ounted in �� x � 5/8" x 1" 12-ga. galvanized steel channels
  BETWEEN FRAME ROLLER 
CAT. NO.  DIMENSION CENTERS LENGTH

RF125-191631R-16-3-060 16" 3" 5'
RF125-191631R-16-3-120 16" 3" 10'
RF125-191631R-16-2-060 16" 2" 5'
RF125-191631R-16-2-120 16" 2" 10'
RF125-191631R-24-3-060 24" 3" 5'
RF125-191631R-24-3-120 24" 3" 10'
RF125-191631R-24-2-060 24" 2" 5'
RF125-191631R-24-2-120 24" 2" 10'

Gravity Conveyor
• �3/8" diameter, 90-lb. capacity 18-ga. galvanized steel rollers
• -ounted in �� x � 5/8" x 1" 12-ga. galvanized steel channels
  BETWEEN FRAME ROLLER 
CAT. NO.  DIMENSION CENTERS LENGTH

RF125-141831R-16-2-060 16" 2" 5'
RF125-141831R-16-2-120 16" 2" 10'
RF125-141831R-16-1.5-060 16" 1.5" 5'
RF125-141831R-16-1.5-120 16" 1.5" 10'
RF125-141831R-24-2-060 24" 2" 5'
RF125-141831R-24-2-120 24" 2" 10'
RF125-141831R-24-1.5-060 24" 1.5" 5'
RF125-141831R-24-1.5-120 24" 1.5" 10'

PalletPal®

%liminate lifting� bending 
and stretching — the 
primary causes of back 
injury. This simple, 
automatic unit is ideal 
for most applications. It 
incorporates a turntable to 
allow nearside loading and 
a system of springs and 
shock absorbers, which 
lower and raise the unit 
as pallets are built up and 
broken down, to maintain 
a constant working height. 
No power or air supply is 
required. Pallet loads up to 
4500 lbs. can be handled.

Roll-On Level 
Loaders®

With internal hydraulic power, 
PalletPal® Roll-On Level 
Loaders lower to floor height 
so pallets can be rolled on and 
off with a hand pallet truck. 
The lift is then easily adjusted 
by pushbutton or foot-switch 
control to maintain an ideal 
height for manual loading 
and unloading. The narrow 
side and back panels allow 
for easy reach for four-side 
access.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Manilla, AR

  CAPACITY TURNTABLE LOWERED RAISED
CAT. NO. (LBS.) DIAMETER HEIGHT HEIGHT LBS.
PalletPal 360 Spring Range 4 220-4500 43" 9.5" 28" 420
Note: Phenolic frame cover is available.

PalletPal® 360 - Spring Actuated
With inherent stability and no power sources or connections, the fully automated mechanical PalletPal 360 
is virtually maintenance free. The turntable is easily rotated, even when fully loaded, and allows for nearside 
loading and unloading without walking around the unit.
• 2ugged tubular steel frame for loads up to 4500 lbs.
• (eavy duty springs bring pallet to most convenient loading and unloading height.
• Low friction bearing supported turntable for near-side loading and unloading.

  CAPACITY PLATFORM LOWERED RAISED
CAT. NO. (LBS.) SIZE HEIGHT HEIGHT LBS.
ROLLC2.5-28 2500 44" x 48" 3⁄8" 283⁄8" 1350
Other platform sizes available.

PalletPal® Roll-On Level Loader
• Photo eye provides toe protection
• Platform locks in partially up position to allow 
 relocation by means of a hand pallet truck
• Available One-4ouch Auto Leveling provides 
 up or down adjustment by a preset increment 
 at the touch of a button

Heavy-duty springs bring pallet 
to most convenient height

Dampener provides smooth, 
gradual raising and lowering 
without overshoot or bounce

Low-friction bearing-supported 
turntable for near-side loading 
and unloading

Wide base for free standing stability

Fork pockets for relocation  
by fork truck

Rugged tubular steel frame 
for loads to 4500 lbs.
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PalletPal® 360 - Spring Actuated
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: Call for Availability, 
F.O.B. Sterling, IL

Gravity Conveyor
• ���� diameter� ���
lb� capacity ��
ga� galvaniZed steel rollers
• -ounted in �� x � 5/8" x 1" 12-ga. galvanized steel channels
  BETWEEN FRAME ROLLER 
CAT. NO.  DIMENSION CENTERS LENGTH

RF125-191631R-16-3-060 16" 3" 5'
RF125-191631R-16-3-120 16" 3" 10'
RF125-191631R-16-2-060 16" 2" 5'
RF125-191631R-16-2-120 16" 2" 10'
RF125-191631R-24-3-060 24" 3" 5'
RF125-191631R-24-3-120 24" 3" 10'
RF125-191631R-24-2-060 24" 2" 5'
RF125-191631R-24-2-120 24" 2" 10'

Gravity Conveyor
• �3/8" diameter, 90-lb. capacity 18-ga. galvanized steel rollers
• -ounted in �� x � 5/8" x 1" 12-ga. galvanized steel channels
  BETWEEN FRAME ROLLER 
CAT. NO.  DIMENSION CENTERS LENGTH

RF125-141831R-16-2-060 16" 2" 5'
RF125-141831R-16-2-120 16" 2" 10'
RF125-141831R-16-1.5-060 16" 1.5" 5'
RF125-141831R-16-1.5-120 16" 1.5" 10'
RF125-141831R-24-2-060 24" 2" 5'
RF125-141831R-24-2-120 24" 2" 10'
RF125-141831R-24-1.5-060 24" 1.5" 5'
RF125-141831R-24-1.5-120 24" 1.5" 10'

PalletPal®

%liminate lifting� bending 
and stretching — the 
primary causes of back 
injury. This simple, 
automatic unit is ideal 
for most applications. It 
incorporates a turntable to 
allow nearside loading and 
a system of springs and 
shock absorbers, which 
lower and raise the unit 
as pallets are built up and 
broken down, to maintain 
a constant working height. 
No power or air supply is 
required. Pallet loads up to 
4500 lbs. can be handled.

Roll-On Level 
Loaders®

With internal hydraulic power, 
PalletPal® Roll-On Level 
Loaders lower to floor height 
so pallets can be rolled on and 
off with a hand pallet truck. 
The lift is then easily adjusted 
by pushbutton or foot-switch 
control to maintain an ideal 
height for manual loading 
and unloading. The narrow 
side and back panels allow 
for easy reach for four-side 
access.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Manilla, AR

  CAPACITY TURNTABLE LOWERED RAISED
CAT. NO. (LBS.) DIAMETER HEIGHT HEIGHT LBS.
PalletPal 360 Spring Range 4 220-4500 43" 9.5" 28" 420
Note: Phenolic frame cover is available.

PalletPal® 360 - Spring Actuated
With inherent stability and no power sources or connections, the fully automated mechanical PalletPal 360 
is virtually maintenance free. The turntable is easily rotated, even when fully loaded, and allows for nearside 
loading and unloading without walking around the unit.
• 2ugged tubular steel frame for loads up to 4500 lbs.
• (eavy duty springs bring pallet to most convenient loading and unloading height.
• Low friction bearing supported turntable for near-side loading and unloading.

  CAPACITY PLATFORM LOWERED RAISED
CAT. NO. (LBS.) SIZE HEIGHT HEIGHT LBS.
ROLLC2.5-28 2500 44" x 48" 3⁄8" 283⁄8" 1350
Other platform sizes available.

PalletPal® Roll-On Level Loader
• Photo eye provides toe protection
• Platform locks in partially up position to allow 
 relocation by means of a hand pallet truck
• Available One-4ouch Auto Leveling provides 
 up or down adjustment by a preset increment 
 at the touch of a button

Heavy-duty springs bring pallet 
to most convenient height

Dampener provides smooth, 
gradual raising and lowering 
without overshoot or bounce

Low-friction bearing-supported 
turntable for near-side loading 
and unloading

Wide base for free standing stability

Fork pockets for relocation  
by fork truck

Rugged tubular steel frame 
for loads to 4500 lbs.
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Floor Height / Floor Level Lift Tables
Southworth Floor Height / Floor Level lift tables are  
low-profile lift tables that feature a unique pan-style  
platform that lowers to floor or near floor height so  
that they can be fed and offloaded by hand pallet  
trucks.
• Pan-Style platform lowers to floor height
• Floor level platform can be loaded and unloaded with hand pallet truck
• Safety yellow, elastomeric edge protects workers
• Four sided access to pallets

 CAPACITY RAISED LOW PLATFORM MOTOR VOLTAGE/ 
MODEL NO. (LBS.) HEIGHT HEIGHT SIZE HP PHASE/HZ LBS.
ZLS2-35 2000 35.375" .375" 50 x 48" 1.0 115/1/60 1425

 CAPACITY MAX. CLAMP MIN. CLAMP MAX. LOAD SIZE 
MODEL NO. (LBS.) OPENING OPENING W X D X H LBS.
SR-44-60 4400 60" 30" 48 x 48 x 60" 3800

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Manilla, AR

Dampener provides smooth, 
gradual raising and lowering 
without overshoot or bounce.

Heavy-duty springs bring pallet
to most convenient height. 

Rugged tubular steel frame
for loads to 4500 lbs. 

             Low-friction  
bearing-supported turntable  
for near-side loading.

Wide base for  
free standing stability.

Fork pockets for relocation  
by fork truck.

 CAPACITY TURNTABLE LOWERED RAISED  
CAT NO. (LBS.) DIAMETER HEIGHT HEIGHT LBS.
PalletPal 360 Spring Range 4 220-4500 43" 9.5" 28" 420
PalletPal 360 Air 400-4500 43.625" 9.5" 27.75" 460
Note: Phenolic frame cover is available.

PalletPal® Pallet Rotator / Inverter
The PalletPal Pallet Rotator / Pallet Inverter  
eliminates the need for manually restacking  
pallots. Rotate a pallet load 180 degrees  
in under 1 minute. Uses include:
• Replace broken pallets
• Switch loads to/from in-house or  
   shipping pallets
• Transfer from pallets to slip sheets
• Replace damaged goods at the bottom of the load

With inherent stability and no power sources or connections, the fully automated  
mechanical PalletPal 360 is virtually maintenance free. The turntable is easily rotated,  
even when fully loaded, and allows for nearside loading and unloading without walking  
around the unit. It has a rugged tubular steel frame for loads up to 4500 lb. Heavy duty springs bring pallet to the 
most convenient loading and unloading height and the low friction bearing supported turntable aides near-side 
loading and unloading.
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: Call for Availability, 
F.O.B. Sterling, IL

Gravity Conveyor
• ���� diameter� ���
lb� capacity ��
ga� galvaniZed steel rollers
• -ounted in �� x � 5/8" x 1" 12-ga. galvanized steel channels
  BETWEEN FRAME ROLLER 
CAT. NO.  DIMENSION CENTERS LENGTH

RF125-191631R-16-3-060 16" 3" 5'
RF125-191631R-16-3-120 16" 3" 10'
RF125-191631R-16-2-060 16" 2" 5'
RF125-191631R-16-2-120 16" 2" 10'
RF125-191631R-24-3-060 24" 3" 5'
RF125-191631R-24-3-120 24" 3" 10'
RF125-191631R-24-2-060 24" 2" 5'
RF125-191631R-24-2-120 24" 2" 10'

Gravity Conveyor
• �3/8" diameter, 90-lb. capacity 18-ga. galvanized steel rollers
• -ounted in �� x � 5/8" x 1" 12-ga. galvanized steel channels
  BETWEEN FRAME ROLLER 
CAT. NO.  DIMENSION CENTERS LENGTH

RF125-141831R-16-2-060 16" 2" 5'
RF125-141831R-16-2-120 16" 2" 10'
RF125-141831R-16-1.5-060 16" 1.5" 5'
RF125-141831R-16-1.5-120 16" 1.5" 10'
RF125-141831R-24-2-060 24" 2" 5'
RF125-141831R-24-2-120 24" 2" 10'
RF125-141831R-24-1.5-060 24" 1.5" 5'
RF125-141831R-24-1.5-120 24" 1.5" 10'

PalletPal®

%liminate lifting� bending 
and stretching — the 
primary causes of back 
injury. This simple, 
automatic unit is ideal 
for most applications. It 
incorporates a turntable to 
allow nearside loading and 
a system of springs and 
shock absorbers, which 
lower and raise the unit 
as pallets are built up and 
broken down, to maintain 
a constant working height. 
No power or air supply is 
required. Pallet loads up to 
4500 lbs. can be handled.

Roll-On Level 
Loaders®

With internal hydraulic power, 
PalletPal® Roll-On Level 
Loaders lower to floor height 
so pallets can be rolled on and 
off with a hand pallet truck. 
The lift is then easily adjusted 
by pushbutton or foot-switch 
control to maintain an ideal 
height for manual loading 
and unloading. The narrow 
side and back panels allow 
for easy reach for four-side 
access.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Manilla, AR

  CAPACITY TURNTABLE LOWERED RAISED
CAT. NO. (LBS.) DIAMETER HEIGHT HEIGHT LBS.
PalletPal 360 Spring Range 4 220-4500 43" 9.5" 28" 420
Note: Phenolic frame cover is available.

PalletPal® 360 - Spring Actuated
With inherent stability and no power sources or connections, the fully automated mechanical PalletPal 360 
is virtually maintenance free. The turntable is easily rotated, even when fully loaded, and allows for nearside 
loading and unloading without walking around the unit.
• 2ugged tubular steel frame for loads up to 4500 lbs.
• (eavy duty springs bring pallet to most convenient loading and unloading height.
• Low friction bearing supported turntable for near-side loading and unloading.

  CAPACITY PLATFORM LOWERED RAISED
CAT. NO. (LBS.) SIZE HEIGHT HEIGHT LBS.
ROLLC2.5-28 2500 44" x 48" 3⁄8" 283⁄8" 1350
Other platform sizes available.

PalletPal® Roll-On Level Loader
• Photo eye provides toe protection
• Platform locks in partially up position to allow 
 relocation by means of a hand pallet truck
• Available One-4ouch Auto Leveling provides 
 up or down adjustment by a preset increment 
 at the touch of a button

Heavy-duty springs bring pallet 
to most convenient height

Dampener provides smooth, 
gradual raising and lowering 
without overshoot or bounce

Low-friction bearing-supported 
turntable for near-side loading 
and unloading

Wide base for free standing stability

Fork pockets for relocation  
by fork truck

Rugged tubular steel frame 
for loads to 4500 lbs.
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LiftMat  
Low-Profile  
Lift Tables
Get the advantage of four 
sided accessibility without the 
expense or hassle of digging 
a pit for your lift table. LiftMat 
Low-Profile lift tables have a 
collapsed height as low as 
3.25 inches. An optional 
ramp allows the low-profile 
lift table to be fed with a hand 
pallet truck. A full perimeter 
Toe Guard stops the descent 
of the lift table when it comes 
into contact with any 
obstruction. LiftMat Low 
Profile Lift tables are best 
suited to applications where 
the load is evenly distributed.

REZ Loader
• 2otator 2ing $iameter � 43.0� (1092 mm)
• Lowered (eight � 10.5� (2�7 mm)
• 2aised (eight � 30.5� (775 mm)
• Base Frame Length � 49.0� (1245 mm)
• Base Frame Width � 24.3� (�17 mm)
• Minimum Self Leveling Capacity � 250 lbs. (113 kgs)
• Maximum Self Leveling Capacity � 3500 lbs. (1588 kgs)
• Maximum Load Capacity � 4000 lbs. (1814 kgs)
• 4ravel � 20.0� (508 mm)
• Air Pressure Capacity Adjustment = Infinite 
 (10-�0 psi/ 0.7-4.1 bar)
• On-board Capacity Adjustment = 3 position knob 
 (light-medium-heavy) 

LiftMat Low-Profile Lift Tables
• ���� lb� capacity
• ����� lowered height
• ����� raised height
• ��� x ��� or ��� x ��� platforms available

Options & Accessories:
• Hand Pallet 4ruck Accessible Ramp 
 ��� long ramp with diamond plate
• "ellows Accordion Skirting 
 "lack and yellow vinyl skirting wraps entire unit to keep underneath free 
  from debris. Pleats expand and contract as unit raises and lowers.
• /ne 4ouch Auto Leveling 
 Lift platform will raise or lower a preset increment at the touch of a
  button. This is especially helpful in palletizing applications where box dimensions remain constant 
  from load to load.

 CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION

 EZ LOADER Self-Leveling Pallet Positioner

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
2 Days, F.O.B. Ontario, CA 

or Indianapolis, IN

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 4-5 Weeks, F.O.B. Manila, AR

Optional Accessories
EZ-BRK Rotator Ring Brake to Prevent Rotation 
E:-SLP Semi-Live Portability for Moving Unloaded Lift (2 Wheels � $olly (andle)
EZ-ABS Accordian Bellows Skirting with Frame 
Other options are also available. Please contact your local Crown representative.

Scissor Lift 
Tables
Southworth Backsaver 
Hydraulic Lift Tables are 
extremely rugged and reliable. 
Thousands of Backsaver Lifts 
are in use throughout the 
U.S. for machine feeding, 
work positioning, assembly, 
order picking, pallet loading 
and a wide range of other 
applications.

  CAPACITY PLATFORM RAISED LOWERED
CAT. NO. (LBS.) W X L HEIGHT HEIGHT LBS.
LS05-30W-16x24 500 16" x 24" 36" 6" 200
LS1-30-16x24 1000 16" x 24" 36" 6" 225
LS2-36-24x48 2000 24" x 48" 42.75" 6.75" 600
LS2-36-48x48 2000 48" x 48" 42.75" 6.75" 750
LS4-36-24x48 4000 24" x 48" 42.75" 6.75" 650
LS4-36-48x48 4000 48" x 48" 42.75" 6.75" 750

Backsaver Hydraulic Scissor Lift Tables
• Available in many basic sizes and capacities to lift and position loads up to �000 lbs. at heights up to 48�
• Wide range of power options, controls, tabletops and base configurations that can be specified for each of the 
 many basic sizes gives the user an almost unlimited choice of variations

SHIPPING INFORMATION:  
3 Weeks, F.O.B. Manilla, AR

The EZ-Adjust Knob allows 
adjustment of the collapsed 
capacity up to 1200 lbs. 
without the need to change 
air pressure.

Self-Leveling Pallet Positioner

 OVERALL   RAISED LOWERED STANDARD BASE MAXIMUM  VOLTAGE/ SHIPPING
CAT. NO.  CAP. (LBS.) HEIGHT HEIGHT & PLATFORM PLATFORM MOTOR HP PHASE/HZ WEIGHT (LBS.)
LM2.2-28 2200 31.5" 3.25" 24" x 66" 48" x 96" 1.0 115/1/60 600

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   137 2/18/2019   4:00:24 PM

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 4-5 Weeks, F.O.B. Manila, AR

 CAPACITY PLATFORM RAISED LOWERED   
CAT. NO. (LBS.) W X L HEIGHT HEIGHT   LBS.
LS05-30W-16x24 500 16" x 24" 36" 6"  200
LS1-30-16x24 1000 16" x 24" 36" 6"  225
LS2-36-24x48 2000 24" x 48" 43.25" 7.25"  600
LS2-36-48x48 2000 48" x 48" 43.25" 7.25"  750
LS4-36-24x48 4000 24" x 48" 43.25" 7.25"  650
LS4-36-48x48 4000 48" x 48" 43.25" 7.25"  750

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
3 Weeks, F.O.B. Manilla, AR

Options & Accessories 
• Hand Pallet Truck Accessible Ramp - 30" long ramp with diamond plate
• Bellows Accordion Skirting - Black and yellow vinyl skirting wraps entire unit to keep underneath free from 

debris. Pleats expand and contract as unit raises and lowers. 
• One Touch Auto Leveling - Lift Platform will raise or lower a preset increment at the touch of a button.  This is 

especially helpful in palletizing applications where box dimensions remain constant from load to load. 

Backsaver Hydraulic Scissor Lift Tables
• Available in many basic sizes and capacities to lift and position loads of up to 6000 lbs. at heights up to 48".
• Wide range of power options, controls, tabletops and base configurations that can be specified for each of the 

many basic sizes gives the user an almost unlimited choice of variations. 

 LiftMat Low-Profile Lift Tables
• 2200 lb. capacity
• 3.25" lowered height
• 34.75" raised height
• 24" x 60 or 48" x 96" platforms available

  OVERALL RAISED LOWERED  VOLTAGE/ SHIPPING 
CAT NO.  CAP. (LBS.) HEIGHT HEIGHT MOTOR HP PHASE/HZ WEIGHT (LBS.)
LM2.2-31 - 24" x 60"  2200 34.75" 3.25" 1.0 115/1/60 600
LM2.2-31 - 48" x 96"  2200 34.75" 3.25" 1.0 115/1/60 600
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SHIPPING INFORMATION:  3 Weeks, F.O.B. Gurnee, IL

Straight

13⁄8" Light-Medium Weight Packages - Available in 10', 5' and 90° sections
Model 138SR – 13⁄8" dia. Galvanized Rollers 21⁄2" x 1" x 12 ga. Steel Frame Design

CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

12" Overall Width
138SR-1512 11⁄2"
138SR-0312 3"
18" Overall Width
138SR-1518 11⁄2"
138SR-0318 3"

CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

15" Overall Width
138SR-1515 11⁄2"
138SR-0315 3"
24" Overall Width
138SR-1524 11⁄2"
138SR-0324 3"

13⁄8" Light-Medium Weight Packages - Available in 10', 5' and 90° sections
Model 138AR – 13⁄8" dia. Aluminum Rollers 21⁄2" x 1" x 12 ga. Aluminum Frame Design
CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

12" Overall Width
138AR-1512 11⁄2"
138AR-0312 3"
18" Overall Width
138AR-1518 11⁄2"
138AR-0318 3"

CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

15" Overall Width
138AR-1515 11⁄2"
138AR-0315 3"
24" Overall Width
138AR-1524 11⁄2"
138AR-0324 3"

2" Heavy-Duty Weight Packages - Available in 10', 5' and 90° sections
Model 200SRH - 2" dia. x 12 ga. Roller, 31⁄2" x 1" x 10 ga. Steel Frame Design, Welded
CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

12" Overall Width
200SRH-0312 3"
200SRH-0612 6"
18" Overall Width
200SRH-0318 3"
200SRH-0618 6"

CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

15" Overall Width
200SRH-0315 3"
200SRH-0615 6"
24" Overall Width
200SRH-0324 3"
200SRH-0624 6"

90° Curve 
Design

Medium-Duty Floor Supports
Formed 12 gauge channel legs. Capacity: 1000 lbs. 
Available in 12", 18" and 24" widths.
CAT. NO. TOP OF SUPPORT HEIGHT

PSL-__-1417 14" to 17"
PSL-__-1723 17" to 23"
PSL-__-2430 24" to 30"
PSL-__-3137 31" to 37"
PSL-__-3844 38" to 44"

Heavy-Duty Floor Supports
2� square tubing legs. Capacity: 2000 lbs.
Available in 12", 18" and 24" widths.
CAT. NO. TOP OF SUPPORT HEIGHT

PSH-____-1723 17" to 23"
PSH-____-2430 24" to 30"
PSH-____-3137 31" to 37"
PSH-____-3844 38" to 44"

Permanent
Conveyor
Support

Medium
Duty

ROLLER CONVEYORS

Custom sizes available

250-SRH

2½" Heavy-Duty Weight Packages - Available in 10', 5' and 90° sections
Model 250SRH - 2½" dia. x 11 ga. Roller, 4" x 5.4" Structural Channel Spring-Loaded Frame Design
CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

12" Overall Width
250SRH-0312 3"
250SRH-0612 6"
18" Overall Width
250SRH-0318 3"
250SRH-0618 6"

CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

24" Overall Width
250SRH-0324 3"
250SRH-0624 6"
36" Overall Width
250SRH-0336 3"
250SRH-0636 6"

Super-Duty Floor Supports
4" structural steel upright. 1" adjustable increments. 
Capacity: 4000 lbs. Available in 12�, 18� and 24� widths.
CAT. NO. TOP OF SUPPORT HEIGHT

PSXH-____-1723 17" to 23"
PSXH-____-2430 24" to 30"
PSXH-____-3137 31" to 37"
PSXH-____-3844 38" to 44"

Super
Duty

NOTE: Rollers extend ½" above steel frame.

Roller Conveyors

Floor Supports
• Prepunched feet for   
 permanent installation
• Legs have adJustable   
 plates for incline or decline
• Powder coated blue
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SHIPPING INFORMATION:  3 Weeks, F.O.B. Gurnee, IL

Straight

13⁄8" Light-Medium Weight Packages - Available in 10', 5' and 90° sections
Model 138SR – 13⁄8" dia. Galvanized Rollers 21⁄2" x 1" x 12 ga. Steel Frame Design

CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

12" Overall Width
138SR-1512 11⁄2"
138SR-0312 3"
18" Overall Width
138SR-1518 11⁄2"
138SR-0318 3"

CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

15" Overall Width
138SR-1515 11⁄2"
138SR-0315 3"
24" Overall Width
138SR-1524 11⁄2"
138SR-0324 3"

13⁄8" Light-Medium Weight Packages - Available in 10', 5' and 90° sections
Model 138AR – 13⁄8" dia. Aluminum Rollers 21⁄2" x 1" x 12 ga. Aluminum Frame Design
CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

12" Overall Width
138AR-1512 11⁄2"
138AR-0312 3"
18" Overall Width
138AR-1518 11⁄2"
138AR-0318 3"

CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

15" Overall Width
138AR-1515 11⁄2"
138AR-0315 3"
24" Overall Width
138AR-1524 11⁄2"
138AR-0324 3"

2" Heavy-Duty Weight Packages - Available in 10', 5' and 90° sections
Model 200SRH - 2" dia. x 12 ga. Roller, 31⁄2" x 1" x 10 ga. Steel Frame Design, Welded
CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

12" Overall Width
200SRH-0312 3"
200SRH-0612 6"
18" Overall Width
200SRH-0318 3"
200SRH-0618 6"

CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

15" Overall Width
200SRH-0315 3"
200SRH-0615 6"
24" Overall Width
200SRH-0324 3"
200SRH-0624 6"

90° Curve 
Design

Medium-Duty Floor Supports
Formed 12 gauge channel legs. Capacity: 1000 lbs. 
Available in 12", 18" and 24" widths.
CAT. NO. TOP OF SUPPORT HEIGHT

PSL-__-1417 14" to 17"
PSL-__-1723 17" to 23"
PSL-__-2430 24" to 30"
PSL-__-3137 31" to 37"
PSL-__-3844 38" to 44"

Heavy-Duty Floor Supports
2� square tubing legs. Capacity: 2000 lbs.
Available in 12", 18" and 24" widths.
CAT. NO. TOP OF SUPPORT HEIGHT

PSH-____-1723 17" to 23"
PSH-____-2430 24" to 30"
PSH-____-3137 31" to 37"
PSH-____-3844 38" to 44"

Permanent
Conveyor
Support

Medium
Duty

ROLLER CONVEYORS

Custom sizes available

250-SRH

2½" Heavy-Duty Weight Packages - Available in 10', 5' and 90° sections
Model 250SRH - 2½" dia. x 11 ga. Roller, 4" x 5.4" Structural Channel Spring-Loaded Frame Design
CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

12" Overall Width
250SRH-0312 3"
250SRH-0612 6"
18" Overall Width
250SRH-0318 3"
250SRH-0618 6"

CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

24" Overall Width
250SRH-0324 3"
250SRH-0624 6"
36" Overall Width
250SRH-0336 3"
250SRH-0636 6"

Super-Duty Floor Supports
4" structural steel upright. 1" adjustable increments. 
Capacity: 4000 lbs. Available in 12�, 18� and 24� widths.
CAT. NO. TOP OF SUPPORT HEIGHT

PSXH-____-1723 17" to 23"
PSXH-____-2430 24" to 30"
PSXH-____-3137 31" to 37"
PSXH-____-3844 38" to 44"

Super
Duty

NOTE: Rollers extend ½" above steel frame.

Roller Conveyors

Floor Supports
• Prepunched feet for   
 permanent installation
• Legs have adJustable   
 plates for incline or decline
• Powder coated blue
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SHIPPING INFORMATION:  3 Weeks, F.O.B. Gurnee, IL

Straight

13⁄8" Light-Medium Weight Packages - Available in 10', 5' and 90° sections
Model 138SR – 13⁄8" dia. Galvanized Rollers 21⁄2" x 1" x 12 ga. Steel Frame Design

CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

12" Overall Width
138SR-1512 11⁄2"
138SR-0312 3"
18" Overall Width
138SR-1518 11⁄2"
138SR-0318 3"

CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

15" Overall Width
138SR-1515 11⁄2"
138SR-0315 3"
24" Overall Width
138SR-1524 11⁄2"
138SR-0324 3"

13⁄8" Light-Medium Weight Packages - Available in 10', 5' and 90° sections
Model 138AR – 13⁄8" dia. Aluminum Rollers 21⁄2" x 1" x 12 ga. Aluminum Frame Design
CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

12" Overall Width
138AR-1512 11⁄2"
138AR-0312 3"
18" Overall Width
138AR-1518 11⁄2"
138AR-0318 3"

CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

15" Overall Width
138AR-1515 11⁄2"
138AR-0315 3"
24" Overall Width
138AR-1524 11⁄2"
138AR-0324 3"

2" Heavy-Duty Weight Packages - Available in 10', 5' and 90° sections
Model 200SRH - 2" dia. x 12 ga. Roller, 31⁄2" x 1" x 10 ga. Steel Frame Design, Welded
CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

12" Overall Width
200SRH-0312 3"
200SRH-0612 6"
18" Overall Width
200SRH-0318 3"
200SRH-0618 6"

CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

15" Overall Width
200SRH-0315 3"
200SRH-0615 6"
24" Overall Width
200SRH-0324 3"
200SRH-0624 6"

90° Curve 
Design

Medium-Duty Floor Supports
Formed 12 gauge channel legs. Capacity: 1000 lbs. 
Available in 12", 18" and 24" widths.
CAT. NO. TOP OF SUPPORT HEIGHT

PSL-__-1417 14" to 17"
PSL-__-1723 17" to 23"
PSL-__-2430 24" to 30"
PSL-__-3137 31" to 37"
PSL-__-3844 38" to 44"

Heavy-Duty Floor Supports
2� square tubing legs. Capacity: 2000 lbs.
Available in 12", 18" and 24" widths.
CAT. NO. TOP OF SUPPORT HEIGHT

PSH-____-1723 17" to 23"
PSH-____-2430 24" to 30"
PSH-____-3137 31" to 37"
PSH-____-3844 38" to 44"

Permanent
Conveyor
Support

Medium
Duty

ROLLER CONVEYORS

Custom sizes available

250-SRH

2½" Heavy-Duty Weight Packages - Available in 10', 5' and 90° sections
Model 250SRH - 2½" dia. x 11 ga. Roller, 4" x 5.4" Structural Channel Spring-Loaded Frame Design
CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

12" Overall Width
250SRH-0312 3"
250SRH-0612 6"
18" Overall Width
250SRH-0318 3"
250SRH-0618 6"

CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

24" Overall Width
250SRH-0324 3"
250SRH-0624 6"
36" Overall Width
250SRH-0336 3"
250SRH-0636 6"

Super-Duty Floor Supports
4" structural steel upright. 1" adjustable increments. 
Capacity: 4000 lbs. Available in 12�, 18� and 24� widths.
CAT. NO. TOP OF SUPPORT HEIGHT

PSXH-____-1723 17" to 23"
PSXH-____-2430 24" to 30"
PSXH-____-3137 31" to 37"
PSXH-____-3844 38" to 44"

Super
Duty

NOTE: Rollers extend ½" above steel frame.

Roller Conveyors

Floor Supports
• Prepunched feet for   
 permanent installation
• Legs have adJustable   
 plates for incline or decline
• Powder coated blue
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SHIPPING INFORMATION:  3 Weeks, F.O.B. Gurnee, IL

Straight

13⁄8" Light-Medium Weight Packages - Available in 10', 5' and 90° sections
Model 138SR – 13⁄8" dia. Galvanized Rollers 21⁄2" x 1" x 12 ga. Steel Frame Design

CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

12" Overall Width
138SR-1512 11⁄2"
138SR-0312 3"
18" Overall Width
138SR-1518 11⁄2"
138SR-0318 3"

CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

15" Overall Width
138SR-1515 11⁄2"
138SR-0315 3"
24" Overall Width
138SR-1524 11⁄2"
138SR-0324 3"

13⁄8" Light-Medium Weight Packages - Available in 10', 5' and 90° sections
Model 138AR – 13⁄8" dia. Aluminum Rollers 21⁄2" x 1" x 12 ga. Aluminum Frame Design
CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

12" Overall Width
138AR-1512 11⁄2"
138AR-0312 3"
18" Overall Width
138AR-1518 11⁄2"
138AR-0318 3"

CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

15" Overall Width
138AR-1515 11⁄2"
138AR-0315 3"
24" Overall Width
138AR-1524 11⁄2"
138AR-0324 3"

2" Heavy-Duty Weight Packages - Available in 10', 5' and 90° sections
Model 200SRH - 2" dia. x 12 ga. Roller, 31⁄2" x 1" x 10 ga. Steel Frame Design, Welded
CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

12" Overall Width
200SRH-0312 3"
200SRH-0612 6"
18" Overall Width
200SRH-0318 3"
200SRH-0618 6"

CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

15" Overall Width
200SRH-0315 3"
200SRH-0615 6"
24" Overall Width
200SRH-0324 3"
200SRH-0624 6"

90° Curve 
Design

Medium-Duty Floor Supports
Formed 12 gauge channel legs. Capacity: 1000 lbs. 
Available in 12", 18" and 24" widths.
CAT. NO. TOP OF SUPPORT HEIGHT

PSL-__-1417 14" to 17"
PSL-__-1723 17" to 23"
PSL-__-2430 24" to 30"
PSL-__-3137 31" to 37"
PSL-__-3844 38" to 44"

Heavy-Duty Floor Supports
2� square tubing legs. Capacity: 2000 lbs.
Available in 12", 18" and 24" widths.
CAT. NO. TOP OF SUPPORT HEIGHT

PSH-____-1723 17" to 23"
PSH-____-2430 24" to 30"
PSH-____-3137 31" to 37"
PSH-____-3844 38" to 44"

Permanent
Conveyor
Support

Medium
Duty

ROLLER CONVEYORS

Custom sizes available

250-SRH

2½" Heavy-Duty Weight Packages - Available in 10', 5' and 90° sections
Model 250SRH - 2½" dia. x 11 ga. Roller, 4" x 5.4" Structural Channel Spring-Loaded Frame Design
CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

12" Overall Width
250SRH-0312 3"
250SRH-0612 6"
18" Overall Width
250SRH-0318 3"
250SRH-0618 6"

CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

24" Overall Width
250SRH-0324 3"
250SRH-0624 6"
36" Overall Width
250SRH-0336 3"
250SRH-0636 6"

Super-Duty Floor Supports
4" structural steel upright. 1" adjustable increments. 
Capacity: 4000 lbs. Available in 12�, 18� and 24� widths.
CAT. NO. TOP OF SUPPORT HEIGHT

PSXH-____-1723 17" to 23"
PSXH-____-2430 24" to 30"
PSXH-____-3137 31" to 37"
PSXH-____-3844 38" to 44"

Super
Duty

NOTE: Rollers extend ½" above steel frame.

Roller Conveyors

Floor Supports
• Prepunched feet for   
 permanent installation
• Legs have adJustable   
 plates for incline or decline
• Powder coated blue
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SHIPPING INFORMATION:  3 Weeks, F.O.B. Gurnee, IL

Straight

13⁄8" Light-Medium Weight Packages - Available in 10', 5' and 90° sections
Model 138SR – 13⁄8" dia. Galvanized Rollers 21⁄2" x 1" x 12 ga. Steel Frame Design

CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

12" Overall Width
138SR-1512 11⁄2"
138SR-0312 3"
18" Overall Width
138SR-1518 11⁄2"
138SR-0318 3"

CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

15" Overall Width
138SR-1515 11⁄2"
138SR-0315 3"
24" Overall Width
138SR-1524 11⁄2"
138SR-0324 3"

13⁄8" Light-Medium Weight Packages - Available in 10', 5' and 90° sections
Model 138AR – 13⁄8" dia. Aluminum Rollers 21⁄2" x 1" x 12 ga. Aluminum Frame Design
CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

12" Overall Width
138AR-1512 11⁄2"
138AR-0312 3"
18" Overall Width
138AR-1518 11⁄2"
138AR-0318 3"

CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

15" Overall Width
138AR-1515 11⁄2"
138AR-0315 3"
24" Overall Width
138AR-1524 11⁄2"
138AR-0324 3"

2" Heavy-Duty Weight Packages - Available in 10', 5' and 90° sections
Model 200SRH - 2" dia. x 12 ga. Roller, 31⁄2" x 1" x 10 ga. Steel Frame Design, Welded
CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

12" Overall Width
200SRH-0312 3"
200SRH-0612 6"
18" Overall Width
200SRH-0318 3"
200SRH-0618 6"

CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

15" Overall Width
200SRH-0315 3"
200SRH-0615 6"
24" Overall Width
200SRH-0324 3"
200SRH-0624 6"

90° Curve 
Design

Medium-Duty Floor Supports
Formed 12 gauge channel legs. Capacity: 1000 lbs. 
Available in 12", 18" and 24" widths.
CAT. NO. TOP OF SUPPORT HEIGHT

PSL-__-1417 14" to 17"
PSL-__-1723 17" to 23"
PSL-__-2430 24" to 30"
PSL-__-3137 31" to 37"
PSL-__-3844 38" to 44"

Heavy-Duty Floor Supports
2� square tubing legs. Capacity: 2000 lbs.
Available in 12", 18" and 24" widths.
CAT. NO. TOP OF SUPPORT HEIGHT

PSH-____-1723 17" to 23"
PSH-____-2430 24" to 30"
PSH-____-3137 31" to 37"
PSH-____-3844 38" to 44"

Permanent
Conveyor
Support

Medium
Duty

ROLLER CONVEYORS

Custom sizes available

250-SRH

2½" Heavy-Duty Weight Packages - Available in 10', 5' and 90° sections
Model 250SRH - 2½" dia. x 11 ga. Roller, 4" x 5.4" Structural Channel Spring-Loaded Frame Design
CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

12" Overall Width
250SRH-0312 3"
250SRH-0612 6"
18" Overall Width
250SRH-0318 3"
250SRH-0618 6"

CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

24" Overall Width
250SRH-0324 3"
250SRH-0624 6"
36" Overall Width
250SRH-0336 3"
250SRH-0636 6"

Super-Duty Floor Supports
4" structural steel upright. 1" adjustable increments. 
Capacity: 4000 lbs. Available in 12�, 18� and 24� widths.
CAT. NO. TOP OF SUPPORT HEIGHT

PSXH-____-1723 17" to 23"
PSXH-____-2430 24" to 30"
PSXH-____-3137 31" to 37"
PSXH-____-3844 38" to 44"

Super
Duty

NOTE: Rollers extend ½" above steel frame.

Roller Conveyors

Floor Supports
• Prepunched feet for   
 permanent installation
• Legs have adJustable   
 plates for incline or decline
• Powder coated blue
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ROLLER CONVEYORS
1-3/8" Light-Medium Weight Packages - Available in 10', 5' and 90° sections.
Ideal for movement of light-medium weight packages.
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SHIPPING INFORMATION:  3 Weeks, F.O.B. Gurnee, IL

Straight

13⁄8" Light-Medium Weight Packages - Available in 10', 5' and 90° sections
Model 138SR – 13⁄8" dia. Galvanized Rollers 21⁄2" x 1" x 12 ga. Steel Frame Design

CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

12" Overall Width
138SR-1512 11⁄2"
138SR-0312 3"
18" Overall Width
138SR-1518 11⁄2"
138SR-0318 3"

CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

15" Overall Width
138SR-1515 11⁄2"
138SR-0315 3"
24" Overall Width
138SR-1524 11⁄2"
138SR-0324 3"

13⁄8" Light-Medium Weight Packages - Available in 10', 5' and 90° sections
Model 138AR – 13⁄8" dia. Aluminum Rollers 21⁄2" x 1" x 12 ga. Aluminum Frame Design
CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

12" Overall Width
138AR-1512 11⁄2"
138AR-0312 3"
18" Overall Width
138AR-1518 11⁄2"
138AR-0318 3"

CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

15" Overall Width
138AR-1515 11⁄2"
138AR-0315 3"
24" Overall Width
138AR-1524 11⁄2"
138AR-0324 3"

2" Heavy-Duty Weight Packages - Available in 10', 5' and 90° sections
Model 200SRH - 2" dia. x 12 ga. Roller, 31⁄2" x 1" x 10 ga. Steel Frame Design, Welded
CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

12" Overall Width
200SRH-0312 3"
200SRH-0612 6"
18" Overall Width
200SRH-0318 3"
200SRH-0618 6"

CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

15" Overall Width
200SRH-0315 3"
200SRH-0615 6"
24" Overall Width
200SRH-0324 3"
200SRH-0624 6"

90° Curve 
Design

Medium-Duty Floor Supports
Formed 12 gauge channel legs. Capacity: 1000 lbs. 
Available in 12", 18" and 24" widths.
CAT. NO. TOP OF SUPPORT HEIGHT

PSL-__-1417 14" to 17"
PSL-__-1723 17" to 23"
PSL-__-2430 24" to 30"
PSL-__-3137 31" to 37"
PSL-__-3844 38" to 44"

Heavy-Duty Floor Supports
2� square tubing legs. Capacity: 2000 lbs.
Available in 12", 18" and 24" widths.
CAT. NO. TOP OF SUPPORT HEIGHT

PSH-____-1723 17" to 23"
PSH-____-2430 24" to 30"
PSH-____-3137 31" to 37"
PSH-____-3844 38" to 44"

Permanent
Conveyor
Support

Medium
Duty

ROLLER CONVEYORS

Custom sizes available

250-SRH

2½" Heavy-Duty Weight Packages - Available in 10', 5' and 90° sections
Model 250SRH - 2½" dia. x 11 ga. Roller, 4" x 5.4" Structural Channel Spring-Loaded Frame Design
CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

12" Overall Width
250SRH-0312 3"
250SRH-0612 6"
18" Overall Width
250SRH-0318 3"
250SRH-0618 6"

CAT. NO.  ROLLER CENTERS

24" Overall Width
250SRH-0324 3"
250SRH-0624 6"
36" Overall Width
250SRH-0336 3"
250SRH-0636 6"

Super-Duty Floor Supports
4" structural steel upright. 1" adjustable increments. 
Capacity: 4000 lbs. Available in 12�, 18� and 24� widths.
CAT. NO. TOP OF SUPPORT HEIGHT

PSXH-____-1723 17" to 23"
PSXH-____-2430 24" to 30"
PSXH-____-3137 31" to 37"
PSXH-____-3844 38" to 44"

Super
Duty

NOTE: Rollers extend ½" above steel frame.

Roller Conveyors

Floor Supports
• Prepunched feet for   
 permanent installation
• Legs have adJustable   
 plates for incline or decline
• Powder coated blue

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   134 2/18/2019   4:00:21 PM

2" Heavy-Duty Weight Packages - Available in 10', 5' and 90° sections.
For permanent industrial usage. 

2½" Heavy-Duty Weight Packages - Available in 10', 5' and 90° sections.
For permanent heavy weight industrial usage. 

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
3 Weeks, F.O.B. Gurnee, IL

OTHER LENGTHS & WIDTHS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.
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Crown Warehouse Solutions 133

Flexible 
Expandable 
Conveyors
Lets you save valuable floor 
space when the conveyor is 
not in use. And because it's 
so flexible, you can position 
the conveyor wherever you 
need it. With expansion ratios 
up to 4:1, you can store 12 
feet of conveyor in a 3-foot 
area. Lengths available up to 
60 feet.

Accordion 
Roller 
Conveyors
Medium-duty flexible 
conveyors for packages with 
flat or irregular bottoms. 
Box stop, pull handle and 
couplers standard.

Conveyor 
Guard 
Systems
+eep things moving�
Fall protection for stock and 
personnel. Call for a custom 
configuration to fit your 
needs.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 2 Weeks, F.O.B. Colchester, CT

Medium-Duty Accordian Wheel Design
226-pound capacity per lineal foot. 24" wide. 8 skatewheels 
per axle. Standard height adjustment 28-44".
Please specify steel or nylon skatewheels.
 CONTRACTED EXTENDED
CAT. NO. LENGTH  LENGTH

224-08 2'4" 8'11"
224-12 3'3" 12'10"
224-16 4'3" 16'9"
224-20 5'2" 20'9"
224-24 6'2" 24'8"
14" and 18" widths also available. Other lengths available. 

Flexible Expandable Conveyors

Nylon
Skatewheel

(-N)

Steel
Skatewheel

(-S)

Medium-Duty Accordian Roller — 24" Widths
200-pound capacity per lineal foot. 13⁄8" O.D. galvanized 
steel rollers on 5¼" axle centers. Standard height adjustment 
28-36". 5" x 1"" swivel/wheel lock casters. Nine rollers per 
section.
 CONTRACTED EXTENDED LEG SETS/ BED SECTIONS/ 
CAT. NO. LENGTH  LENGTH UNIT UNIT

RLR24008S 2'7" 8'6" 3 2
RLR24012S 3'9" 12'2" 4 3
RLR24016S 4'10" 15'10" 5 4
RLR24020S 5'11" 19'6" 6 5
RLR24024S 7'0" 23'2" 7 6

Accordion Roller Conveyors

Conveyor guard netting can be installed 
vertically or horizontally — below conveyors, 
above sorting lines or on the sides — 
anywhere you need to reduce product loss 
and keep people safe.

Conveyor guards protect workers and stock.

SHIPPING INFORMATION:  3 Weeks, F.O.B. Suwanee, GA
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 3 Weeks, F.O.B. Jonesboro, AR

• Customized to your specifications
• Available in various mesh sizes
• Offers lightweight, durable containment
• Will not rust or dent
• Keeps views of conveyor unobstructed
• Optional non-porous liner

• Customized to your specifications
• Available in various mesh sizes
• Offers lightweight, durable containment
• Will not rust or dent
• Keeps views of conveyor unobstructed
• Optional non-porous liner

Rev. 093020
Conveyor Guard
Safety and loss prevention netting for all conveyor systems.

InCord Conveyor Guard protects personnel and 
helps contain valuable product. These custom-built 
netting systePs are speciĆcally designed for 
your application.

Conveyor Guard can be installed horizontally 
and vertically around belt, roller, and overhead 
conveyor systems.

®

CRAFTED IN THE USA

• Customized to your specifications
• Available in various mesh sizes
• Offers lightweight, durable containment
• Will not rust or dent
• Keeps views of conveyor unobstructed
• Optional non-porous liner

Rev. 093020
Conveyor Guard
Safety and loss prevention netting for all conveyor systems.

InCord Conveyor Guard protects personnel and 
helps contain valuable product. These custom-built 
netting systePs are speciĆcally designed for 
your application.

Conveyor Guard can be installed horizontally 
and vertically around belt, roller, and overhead 
conveyor systems.

®

CRAFTED IN THE USA

Rev. 093020

CRAFTED IN THE USA

Rack Guard

InCord Rack Guard minimizes product loss and 
protects personnel. Safety netting systems  
are ideal for single and gravity-flow racks  
in warehouses, distribution centers, or 
manufacturing environments. 

Copyright © InCord  All rights reserved. MH22-11.1

InCord
226 Upton Road
Colchester, CT 06415
860.537.1414
incord.com

InCord is an ISO 9001 registered company.

Key Applications:

• Front of rack
• Back of rack
• End of rack
• Horizontal
• Flue Spaces

®

Ŏ �ustomized to your specifications
Ŏ �omplete attachment systems

ROLLER CONVEYORS
1-3/8" Light-Medium Weight Packages - Available in 10', 5' and 90° sections.
Ideal for movement of light-medium weight packages.

2" Heavy-Duty Weight Packages - Available in 10', 5' and 90° sections.
For permanent industrial usage. 

2½" Heavy-Duty Weight Packages - Available in 10', 5' and 90° sections.
For permanent heavy weight industrial usage. 
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Model FC - Fork Covers
Caldwell Fork Covers are specifically designed to protect loads
which cannot be marred or scratched. Made from durable nylon
webbing, these covers are economical and long lasting.

Model Fork Cover Dimensions (in.)
Number
(Pair) A B C

42-1 1/2-4 42 1-1/2 4
48-1 1/2-5 48 1-1/2 5

48-2-6 48 2 6
54-1 1/2-5 54 1-1/2 5

84-4-6 84 4 6

B

C

A

Model FE - Fork Extensions
PRODUCT FEATURES:
•  Ideal for oversized loads.
•  Easy installation onto existing forks.
•  Fits standard fork thicknesses.
•  Standard fork extension widths 4” through 7”.
•  Standard fork extension lengths 42”

through 96”.

Model Extension Fork Minimum Load Rated
Number Length Width Fork Center Capacity Weight
(Pair) (in.) (in.) Length (in.) (in.) Each (lbs.) Each (lbs.)

FE4-42 42 4 28 21 1925 25
FE4-48 48 4 32 24 1700 28
FE4-54 54 4 36 27 1500 32
FE4-60 60 4 40 30 1350 35
FE4-63 63 4 42 32 1275 37
FE4-66 66 4 44 33 1225 38
FE4-72 72 4 48 36 1125 42
FE5-42 42 5 28 21 2525 30
FE5-48 48 5 32 24 2200 34
FE5-54 54 5 36 27 1950 38
FE5-60 60 5 40 30 1750 42
FE5-63 63 5 42 32 1675 45
FE5-66 66 5 44 33 1600 47
FE5-72 72 5 48 36 1475 51
FE5-96 96 5 64 48 1100 67
FE6-42 42 6 28 21 3200 36
FE6-48 48 6 32 24 2800 41
FE6-54 54 6 36 27 2500 46
FE6-60 60 6 40 30 2250 51
FE6-63 63 6 42 32 2125 53
FE6-66 66 6 44 33 2025 55
FE6-72 72 6 48 36 1875 60
FE6-96 96 6 64 48 1400 80
FE7-42 42 7 28 21 4000 42
FE7-48 48 7 32 24 3500 48
FE7-54 54 7 36 27 3100 53
FE7-60 60 7 40 30 2800 59
FE7-63 63 7 42 32 2675 62
FE7-66 66 7 44 33 2550 65
FE7-72 72 7 48 36 2325 71
FE7-96 96 7 64 48 1750 94

• Extensions shall not exceed 1 1/2X the
length of the existing forks. 

• Extension capacities are reduced 
beyond existing fork tips (Approx. 60%). 

• Do not tip-load the fork extensions.
• Load center of gravity must not extend 

past existing fork tips.
• Capacity of lift truck and attachment 

combination may be less than capacity 
shown on attachment.  Consult lift truck 
manufacturer.

SPECIFICATIONS

SPECIFICATIONS

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   128 2/18/2019   4:00:17 PM
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Crown Warehouse Solutions 131

A

C
B

45°

HEADROOM
(1/2 SPREAD +D)

SWIVEL
HOOK

E

BATTERY

THROAT
F

SPREAD
(MAX. 50”)

A

C
B

45°HEADROOM
(1/2 SPREAD +D)

SWIVEL
HOOK

E

BATTERY

THROAT
F

SPREAD
(MAX. 50”)

(SPREAD + 8”)

(SPREAD - 6”)

Model 36 - Fixed
(Batteries of Equal Length)

SPECIFICATIONS

NOTE: For battery beams other than standard spread. Measure distance between lifting points. 
Specify Model 36 with beam spread (in even inches) equal to length measured.

Model Rated Standard Dimensions (in.) Weight
Number Capacity (lbs.) Spread (in.) A B C D E F (lbs.)

36-2.4 4800 36 5/8 3 6 11 27/32 21/32 16
36-3.5 7000 36 3/4 2-3/4 5-1/2 12 1 1 20

Models �
 � �
E - Fi$er)l#ss �#tter9 �i(tin) �e#.s

PRODUCT FEATURES:
• Lightweight units T 70% lighter than other beams.
• 'odels are available for handling batteries of 

equal length or of different lengths.
• "eavy duty 4�800 lb. and 7�000 lb. capacities.
• (on-conductive fiberglass beam construction.
• Acid-resistant� coated polyester straps and hooks.
• Standard drop sling length is 10�� other lengths 

available upon request.

Model 36E - Adjustable
(Batteries of Different Length)

SPECIFICATIONS

1”

1”

1/2”

1-1/2”

Model Rated Standard Dimensions (in.) Weight
Number Capacity (lbs.) Spread (in.) A B C D E F (lbs.)
36E-2.4 4800 36 5/8 3 6 21 1 1 17
36E-3.5 7000 36 3/4 2-3/4 5-1/2 22-1/2 1-1/8 1-1/8 20

OPTION J: $-"ooks available in place of swivel hooks at a reduced cost.

NOTE: When ordering J-Hook option show 
'odel 36 as 36$� and 'odel 36E as 36E$.

NOTE: For 'odel 36E lifting beams� battery length cannot differ more than 6 inches from length
of beam spread. For battery beams other than standard spread. .ake average of shortest and
longest batteries� and specify 'odel 36E with beam spread (in even inches) eEual to average
lengths. �attery length must be within 12 inches� shortest to longest.

/sed for applications that reEuire a non-conductive beam such as lifting industrial fork lift truck batteries.

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   131 2/18/2019   4:00:19 PM
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
F.O.B. Raleigh, NC

Ergonomic Vacuum Handling Solutions

Vacuum handling systems from Schmalz are used in a wide variety of industries to ensure 
efficient material flows. Our many years of experience and our close relationships with our 
customers mean we understand your processes, which allows us to produce products to 
meet the highest standards. They allow loads to be handled faster and more securely while 
protecting both the materials and your employees. At your request, Schmalz can provide 
you with a complete workplace solution consisting of a handling system and a crane 
designed to work perfectly with that system. 

Carrying capacity is only for the rug ram.
'aximum roll length is 12P 

PRODUCT FEATURES:
•  Available for both Class II and Class III lift trucks.
•  Carriage locking pin standard.
•  'inimum lost load center.
•  *ole made of alloy steel.
•  Class II carriage� hanger and baseplate are 1 piece.
•  Class III carriage� hanger and baseplate are welded.
•  Standard and heavy duty designs available.
•  Fork-mounted base unit available.

SPECIFICATIONS - Standard Duty
Rated Capacity

Model (lbs.) Carriage Pole Pole Weight
Number @72” Load Center Class Length (ft.) Diameter (in.) (lbs.)
8B-90 1000 II 9 2-3/4 259
8B-100 1000 II 10 2-3/4 275
8B-110 1000 II 11 2-3/4 292
8B-120 1000 II 12 2-3/4 309
8G-90 1400 II 9 3 291
8G-100 1400 II 10 3 311
8G-110 1400 II 11 3 331
8G-120 1400 II 12 3 351
9B-90 1000 III 9 2-3/4 256
9B-100 1000 III 10 2-3/4 272
9B-110 1000 III 11 2-3/4 289
9B-120 1000 III 12 2-3/4 306

SPECIFICATIONS - Heavy Duty
Rated Capacity

Model (lbs.) Carriage Pole Pole Weight
Number @72” Load Center Class Length (ft.) Diameter (in.) (lbs.)
8D-90 1800 II 9 3-1/4 329

8D-100 1800 II 10 3-1/4 353
8D-110 1800 II 11 3-1/4 377
8D-120 1800 II 12 3-1/4 401
8E-90 2900 II 9 3-3/4 410
8E-100 2900 II 10 3-3/4 443
8E-110 2900 II 11 3-3/4 476
8E-120 2900 II 12 3-3/4 509
8H-90 4300 II 9 4-1/4 505
8H-100 4300 II 10 4-1/4 547
8H-110 4300 II 11 4-1/4 590
8H-120 4300 II 12 4-1/4 633

SPECIFICATIONS - Fork Mounted
Rated Capacity Fork Fork

Model (lbs.) Overall Pole Pole Pocket Pocket Weight
Number @72” Load Center Length (ft.) Length (ft.) Dia. (in.) Size (in.) Spacing (in.) (lbs.)
8F-90 1000 11 9 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 298

8F-100 1000 12 10 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 313
8F-110 1000 13 11 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 330
8F-120 1000 14 12 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 347

Model ��� - �5) �i(tin) �#.s

Capacity of lift truck and attachment combination may be less than
capacity shown on attachment.  Consult lift truck manufacturer.

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   130 2/18/2019   4:00:18 PM

Secure Your Pallet Jack
Both the Pallet Jack Stop 
and the Pallet Truck Chock 
function well on any surface 
and will not slip. To secure 
the pallet jack, simply roll 
the steering wheels up to 
the pallet jack stop or chock 
incline and into the holding 
area.

 OVERALL DIMENSIONS
CAT. NO.  W X H X D LBS.
272949 11.75" x 2" x 14" 3.5

 OVERALL DIMENSIONS
CAT. NO.  W X H X D LBS.
272175 11.75" x 2" x 14" 3.4

Pallet Jack Stop
Material: Black hard rubber.

Pallet Truck Chock - High Visibility Yellow
Material: 9ellow hard rubber.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
4 Days, F.O.B. Montgomeryville, PA
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Crown Warehouse Solutions 129

Order Picker Platforms can be customized to fit your individual needs. Designed 
to use with the Jtec CarryMore Tugger System to transport product within a 
warehouse. Contact your local Crown representative for a custom solution.

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   129 2/18/2019   4:00:18 PM
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
F.O.B. Raleigh, NC

Ergonomic Vacuum Handling Solutions

Vacuum handling systems from Schmalz are used in a wide variety of industries to ensure 
efficient material flows. Our many years of experience and our close relationships with our 
customers mean we understand your processes, which allows us to produce products to 
meet the highest standards. They allow loads to be handled faster and more securely while 
protecting both the materials and your employees. At your request, Schmalz can provide 
you with a complete workplace solution consisting of a handling system and a crane 
designed to work perfectly with that system. 

Carrying capacity is only for the rug ram.
'aximum roll length is 12P 

PRODUCT FEATURES:
•  Available for both Class II and Class III lift trucks.
•  Carriage locking pin standard.
•  'inimum lost load center.
•  *ole made of alloy steel.
•  Class II carriage� hanger and baseplate are 1 piece.
•  Class III carriage� hanger and baseplate are welded.
•  Standard and heavy duty designs available.
•  Fork-mounted base unit available.

SPECIFICATIONS - Standard Duty
Rated Capacity

Model (lbs.) Carriage Pole Pole Weight
Number @72” Load Center Class Length (ft.) Diameter (in.) (lbs.)
8B-90 1000 II 9 2-3/4 259
8B-100 1000 II 10 2-3/4 275
8B-110 1000 II 11 2-3/4 292
8B-120 1000 II 12 2-3/4 309
8G-90 1400 II 9 3 291
8G-100 1400 II 10 3 311
8G-110 1400 II 11 3 331
8G-120 1400 II 12 3 351
9B-90 1000 III 9 2-3/4 256
9B-100 1000 III 10 2-3/4 272
9B-110 1000 III 11 2-3/4 289
9B-120 1000 III 12 2-3/4 306

SPECIFICATIONS - Heavy Duty
Rated Capacity

Model (lbs.) Carriage Pole Pole Weight
Number @72” Load Center Class Length (ft.) Diameter (in.) (lbs.)
8D-90 1800 II 9 3-1/4 329
8D-100 1800 II 10 3-1/4 353
8D-110 1800 II 11 3-1/4 377
8D-120 1800 II 12 3-1/4 401
8E-90 2900 II 9 3-3/4 410
8E-100 2900 II 10 3-3/4 443
8E-110 2900 II 11 3-3/4 476
8E-120 2900 II 12 3-3/4 509
8H-90 4300 II 9 4-1/4 505
8H-100 4300 II 10 4-1/4 547
8H-110 4300 II 11 4-1/4 590
8H-120 4300 II 12 4-1/4 633

SPECIFICATIONS - Fork Mounted
Rated Capacity Fork Fork

Model (lbs.) Overall Pole Pole Pocket Pocket Weight
Number @72” Load Center Length (ft.) Length (ft.) Dia. (in.) Size (in.) Spacing (in.) (lbs.)
8F-90 1000 11 9 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 298
8F-100 1000 12 10 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 313
8F-110 1000 13 11 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 330
8F-120 1000 14 12 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 347

Model ��� - �5) �i(tin) �#.s

Capacity of lift truck and attachment combination may be less than
capacity shown on attachment.  Consult lift truck manufacturer.
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
F.O.B. Raleigh, NC

Ergonomic Vacuum Handling Solutions

Vacuum handling systems from Schmalz are used in a wide variety of industries to ensure 
efficient material flows. Our many years of experience and our close relationships with our 
customers mean we understand your processes, which allows us to produce products to 
meet the highest standards. They allow loads to be handled faster and more securely while 
protecting both the materials and your employees. At your request, Schmalz can provide 
you with a complete workplace solution consisting of a handling system and a crane 
designed to work perfectly with that system. 

Carrying capacity is only for the rug ram.
'aximum roll length is 12P 

PRODUCT FEATURES:
•  Available for both Class II and Class III lift trucks.
•  Carriage locking pin standard.
•  'inimum lost load center.
•  *ole made of alloy steel.
•  Class II carriage� hanger and baseplate are 1 piece.
•  Class III carriage� hanger and baseplate are welded.
•  Standard and heavy duty designs available.
•  Fork-mounted base unit available.

SPECIFICATIONS - Standard Duty
Rated Capacity

Model (lbs.) Carriage Pole Pole Weight
Number @72” Load Center Class Length (ft.) Diameter (in.) (lbs.)
8B-90 1000 II 9 2-3/4 259
8B-100 1000 II 10 2-3/4 275
8B-110 1000 II 11 2-3/4 292
8B-120 1000 II 12 2-3/4 309
8G-90 1400 II 9 3 291
8G-100 1400 II 10 3 311
8G-110 1400 II 11 3 331
8G-120 1400 II 12 3 351
9B-90 1000 III 9 2-3/4 256
9B-100 1000 III 10 2-3/4 272
9B-110 1000 III 11 2-3/4 289
9B-120 1000 III 12 2-3/4 306

SPECIFICATIONS - Heavy Duty
Rated Capacity

Model (lbs.) Carriage Pole Pole Weight
Number @72” Load Center Class Length (ft.) Diameter (in.) (lbs.)
8D-90 1800 II 9 3-1/4 329
8D-100 1800 II 10 3-1/4 353
8D-110 1800 II 11 3-1/4 377
8D-120 1800 II 12 3-1/4 401
8E-90 2900 II 9 3-3/4 410
8E-100 2900 II 10 3-3/4 443
8E-110 2900 II 11 3-3/4 476
8E-120 2900 II 12 3-3/4 509
8H-90 4300 II 9 4-1/4 505
8H-100 4300 II 10 4-1/4 547
8H-110 4300 II 11 4-1/4 590
8H-120 4300 II 12 4-1/4 633

SPECIFICATIONS - Fork Mounted
Rated Capacity Fork Fork

Model (lbs.) Overall Pole Pole Pocket Pocket Weight
Number @72” Load Center Length (ft.) Length (ft.) Dia. (in.) Size (in.) Spacing (in.) (lbs.)
8F-90 1000 11 9 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 298
8F-100 1000 12 10 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 313
8F-110 1000 13 11 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 330
8F-120 1000 14 12 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 347

Model ��� - �5) �i(tin) �#.s

Capacity of lift truck and attachment combination may be less than
capacity shown on attachment.  Consult lift truck manufacturer.
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
F.O.B. Raleigh, NC

Ergonomic Vacuum Handling Solutions

Vacuum handling systems from Schmalz are used in a wide variety of industries to ensure 
efficient material flows. Our many years of experience and our close relationships with our 
customers mean we understand your processes, which allows us to produce products to 
meet the highest standards. They allow loads to be handled faster and more securely while 
protecting both the materials and your employees. At your request, Schmalz can provide 
you with a complete workplace solution consisting of a handling system and a crane 
designed to work perfectly with that system. 

Carrying capacity is only for the rug ram.
'aximum roll length is 12P 

PRODUCT FEATURES:
•  Available for both Class II and Class III lift trucks.
•  Carriage locking pin standard.
•  'inimum lost load center.
•  *ole made of alloy steel.
•  Class II carriage� hanger and baseplate are 1 piece.
•  Class III carriage� hanger and baseplate are welded.
•  Standard and heavy duty designs available.
•  Fork-mounted base unit available.

SPECIFICATIONS - Standard Duty
Rated Capacity

Model (lbs.) Carriage Pole Pole Weight
Number @72” Load Center Class Length (ft.) Diameter (in.) (lbs.)
8B-90 1000 II 9 2-3/4 259
8B-100 1000 II 10 2-3/4 275
8B-110 1000 II 11 2-3/4 292
8B-120 1000 II 12 2-3/4 309
8G-90 1400 II 9 3 291
8G-100 1400 II 10 3 311
8G-110 1400 II 11 3 331
8G-120 1400 II 12 3 351
9B-90 1000 III 9 2-3/4 256
9B-100 1000 III 10 2-3/4 272
9B-110 1000 III 11 2-3/4 289
9B-120 1000 III 12 2-3/4 306

SPECIFICATIONS - Heavy Duty
Rated Capacity

Model (lbs.) Carriage Pole Pole Weight
Number @72” Load Center Class Length (ft.) Diameter (in.) (lbs.)
8D-90 1800 II 9 3-1/4 329
8D-100 1800 II 10 3-1/4 353
8D-110 1800 II 11 3-1/4 377
8D-120 1800 II 12 3-1/4 401
8E-90 2900 II 9 3-3/4 410
8E-100 2900 II 10 3-3/4 443
8E-110 2900 II 11 3-3/4 476
8E-120 2900 II 12 3-3/4 509
8H-90 4300 II 9 4-1/4 505
8H-100 4300 II 10 4-1/4 547
8H-110 4300 II 11 4-1/4 590
8H-120 4300 II 12 4-1/4 633

SPECIFICATIONS - Fork Mounted
Rated Capacity Fork Fork

Model (lbs.) Overall Pole Pole Pocket Pocket Weight
Number @72” Load Center Length (ft.) Length (ft.) Dia. (in.) Size (in.) Spacing (in.) (lbs.)
8F-90 1000 11 9 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 298
8F-100 1000 12 10 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 313
8F-110 1000 13 11 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 330
8F-120 1000 14 12 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 347

Model ��� - �5) �i(tin) �#.s

Capacity of lift truck and attachment combination may be less than
capacity shown on attachment.  Consult lift truck manufacturer.
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Secure Your Pallet Jack
Both the Pallet Jack Stop 
and the Pallet Truck Chock 
function well on any surface 
and will not slip. To secure 
the pallet jack, simply roll 
the steering wheels up to 
the pallet jack stop or chock 
incline and into the holding 
area.

 OVERALL DIMENSIONS
CAT. NO.  W X H X D LBS.
272949 11.75" x 2" x 14" 3.5

 OVERALL DIMENSIONS
CAT. NO.  W X H X D LBS.
272175 11.75" x 2" x 14" 3.4

Pallet Jack Stop
Material: Black hard rubber.

Pallet Truck Chock - High Visibility Yellow
Material: 9ellow hard rubber.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
4 Days, F.O.B. Montgomeryville, PA
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Crown Warehouse Solutions 129

Order Picker Platforms can be customized to fit your individual needs. Designed 
to use with the Jtec CarryMore Tugger System to transport product within a 
warehouse. Contact your local Crown representative for a custom solution.

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   129 2/18/2019   4:00:18 PM

Secure Your Pallet Jack
Both the Pallet Jack Stop 
and the Pallet Truck Chock 
function well on any surface 
and will not slip. To secure 
the pallet jack, simply roll 
the steering wheels up to 
the pallet jack stop or chock 
incline and into the holding 
area.

 OVERALL DIMENSIONS
CAT. NO.  W X H X D LBS.
272949 11.75" x 2" x 14" 3.5

 OVERALL DIMENSIONS
CAT. NO.  W X H X D LBS.
272175 11.75" x 2" x 14" 3.4

Pallet Jack Stop
Material: Black hard rubber.

Pallet Truck Chock - High Visibility Yellow
Material: 9ellow hard rubber.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
4 Days, F.O.B. Montgomeryville, PA

S
=

O
P

 �
 L

A
R

E
=

O
U

S
E

Crown Warehouse Solutions 129

Order Picker Platforms can be customized to fit your individual needs. Designed 
to use with the Jtec CarryMore Tugger System to transport product within a 
warehouse. Contact your local Crown representative for a custom solution.
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Order Picker Platforms can be customized to fit your individual needs. Designed 
to use with the Jtec CarryMore Tugger System to transport product within a 
warehouse. Contact your local Crown representative for a custom solution.
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Order Picker Platforms can be customized to fit your individual needs. Designed 
to use with the Jtec CarryMore Tugger System to transport product within a 
warehouse. Contact your local Crown representative for a custom solution.

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   129 2/18/2019   4:00:18 PM

Secure Your Pallet Jack
Both the Pallet Jack Stop 
and the Pallet Truck Chock 
function well on any surface 
and will not slip. To secure 
the pallet jack, simply roll 
the steering wheels up to 
the pallet jack stop or chock 
incline and into the holding 
area.

 OVERALL DIMENSIONS
CAT. NO.  W X H X D LBS.
272949 11.75" x 2" x 14" 3.5

 OVERALL DIMENSIONS
CAT. NO.  W X H X D LBS.
272175 11.75" x 2" x 14" 3.4

Pallet Jack Stop
Material: Black hard rubber.

Pallet Truck Chock - High Visibility Yellow
Material: 9ellow hard rubber.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
4 Days, F.O.B. Montgomeryville, PA

S
=

O
P

 �
 L

A
R

E
=

O
U

S
E

Crown Warehouse Solutions 129

Order Picker Platforms can be customized to fit your individual needs. Designed 
to use with the Jtec CarryMore Tugger System to transport product within a 
warehouse. Contact your local Crown representative for a custom solution.
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
F.O.B. Raleigh, NC

Ergonomic Vacuum Handling Solutions

Vacuum handling systems from Schmalz are used in a wide variety of industries to ensure 
efficient material flows. Our many years of experience and our close relationships with our 
customers mean we understand your processes, which allows us to produce products to 
meet the highest standards. They allow loads to be handled faster and more securely while 
protecting both the materials and your employees. At your request, Schmalz can provide 
you with a complete workplace solution consisting of a handling system and a crane 
designed to work perfectly with that system. 

Carrying capacity is only for the rug ram.
'aximum roll length is 12P 

PRODUCT FEATURES:
•  Available for both Class II and Class III lift trucks.
•  Carriage locking pin standard.
•  'inimum lost load center.
•  *ole made of alloy steel.
•  Class II carriage� hanger and baseplate are 1 piece.
•  Class III carriage� hanger and baseplate are welded.
•  Standard and heavy duty designs available.
•  Fork-mounted base unit available.

SPECIFICATIONS - Standard Duty
Rated Capacity

Model (lbs.) Carriage Pole Pole Weight
Number @72” Load Center Class Length (ft.) Diameter (in.) (lbs.)
8B-90 1000 II 9 2-3/4 259
8B-100 1000 II 10 2-3/4 275
8B-110 1000 II 11 2-3/4 292
8B-120 1000 II 12 2-3/4 309
8G-90 1400 II 9 3 291

8G-100 1400 II 10 3 311
8G-110 1400 II 11 3 331
8G-120 1400 II 12 3 351
9B-90 1000 III 9 2-3/4 256
9B-100 1000 III 10 2-3/4 272
9B-110 1000 III 11 2-3/4 289
9B-120 1000 III 12 2-3/4 306

SPECIFICATIONS - Heavy Duty
Rated Capacity

Model (lbs.) Carriage Pole Pole Weight
Number @72” Load Center Class Length (ft.) Diameter (in.) (lbs.)
8D-90 1800 II 9 3-1/4 329
8D-100 1800 II 10 3-1/4 353
8D-110 1800 II 11 3-1/4 377
8D-120 1800 II 12 3-1/4 401
8E-90 2900 II 9 3-3/4 410
8E-100 2900 II 10 3-3/4 443
8E-110 2900 II 11 3-3/4 476
8E-120 2900 II 12 3-3/4 509
8H-90 4300 II 9 4-1/4 505

8H-100 4300 II 10 4-1/4 547
8H-110 4300 II 11 4-1/4 590
8H-120 4300 II 12 4-1/4 633

SPECIFICATIONS - Fork Mounted
Rated Capacity Fork Fork

Model (lbs.) Overall Pole Pole Pocket Pocket Weight
Number @72” Load Center Length (ft.) Length (ft.) Dia. (in.) Size (in.) Spacing (in.) (lbs.)
8F-90 1000 11 9 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 298

8F-100 1000 12 10 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 313
8F-110 1000 13 11 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 330
8F-120 1000 14 12 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 347

Model ��� - �5) �i(tin) �#.s

Capacity of lift truck and attachment combination may be less than
capacity shown on attachment.  Consult lift truck manufacturer.
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
F.O.B. Raleigh, NC

Ergonomic Vacuum Handling Solutions

Vacuum handling systems from Schmalz are used in a wide variety of industries to ensure 
efficient material flows. Our many years of experience and our close relationships with our 
customers mean we understand your processes, which allows us to produce products to 
meet the highest standards. They allow loads to be handled faster and more securely while 
protecting both the materials and your employees. At your request, Schmalz can provide 
you with a complete workplace solution consisting of a handling system and a crane 
designed to work perfectly with that system. 

Carrying capacity is only for the rug ram.
'aximum roll length is 12P 

PRODUCT FEATURES:
•  Available for both Class II and Class III lift trucks.
•  Carriage locking pin standard.
•  'inimum lost load center.
•  *ole made of alloy steel.
•  Class II carriage� hanger and baseplate are 1 piece.
•  Class III carriage� hanger and baseplate are welded.
•  Standard and heavy duty designs available.
•  Fork-mounted base unit available.

SPECIFICATIONS - Standard Duty
Rated Capacity

Model (lbs.) Carriage Pole Pole Weight
Number @72” Load Center Class Length (ft.) Diameter (in.) (lbs.)
8B-90 1000 II 9 2-3/4 259
8B-100 1000 II 10 2-3/4 275
8B-110 1000 II 11 2-3/4 292
8B-120 1000 II 12 2-3/4 309
8G-90 1400 II 9 3 291

8G-100 1400 II 10 3 311
8G-110 1400 II 11 3 331
8G-120 1400 II 12 3 351
9B-90 1000 III 9 2-3/4 256
9B-100 1000 III 10 2-3/4 272
9B-110 1000 III 11 2-3/4 289
9B-120 1000 III 12 2-3/4 306

SPECIFICATIONS - Heavy Duty
Rated Capacity

Model (lbs.) Carriage Pole Pole Weight
Number @72” Load Center Class Length (ft.) Diameter (in.) (lbs.)
8D-90 1800 II 9 3-1/4 329

8D-100 1800 II 10 3-1/4 353
8D-110 1800 II 11 3-1/4 377
8D-120 1800 II 12 3-1/4 401
8E-90 2900 II 9 3-3/4 410
8E-100 2900 II 10 3-3/4 443
8E-110 2900 II 11 3-3/4 476
8E-120 2900 II 12 3-3/4 509
8H-90 4300 II 9 4-1/4 505

8H-100 4300 II 10 4-1/4 547
8H-110 4300 II 11 4-1/4 590
8H-120 4300 II 12 4-1/4 633

SPECIFICATIONS - Fork Mounted
Rated Capacity Fork Fork

Model (lbs.) Overall Pole Pole Pocket Pocket Weight
Number @72” Load Center Length (ft.) Length (ft.) Dia. (in.) Size (in.) Spacing (in.) (lbs.)
8F-90 1000 11 9 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 298
8F-100 1000 12 10 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 313
8F-110 1000 13 11 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 330
8F-120 1000 14 12 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 347

Model ��� - �5) �i(tin) �#.s

Capacity of lift truck and attachment combination may be less than
capacity shown on attachment.  Consult lift truck manufacturer.

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   130 2/18/2019   4:00:18 PM130 Crown Warehouse Solutions

S
=

O
P

 �
 L

A
R

E
=

O
U

S
E

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
F.O.B. Raleigh, NC

Ergonomic Vacuum Handling Solutions

Vacuum handling systems from Schmalz are used in a wide variety of industries to ensure 
efficient material flows. Our many years of experience and our close relationships with our 
customers mean we understand your processes, which allows us to produce products to 
meet the highest standards. They allow loads to be handled faster and more securely while 
protecting both the materials and your employees. At your request, Schmalz can provide 
you with a complete workplace solution consisting of a handling system and a crane 
designed to work perfectly with that system. 

Carrying capacity is only for the rug ram.
'aximum roll length is 12P 

PRODUCT FEATURES:
•  Available for both Class II and Class III lift trucks.
•  Carriage locking pin standard.
•  'inimum lost load center.
•  *ole made of alloy steel.
•  Class II carriage� hanger and baseplate are 1 piece.
•  Class III carriage� hanger and baseplate are welded.
•  Standard and heavy duty designs available.
•  Fork-mounted base unit available.

SPECIFICATIONS - Standard Duty
Rated Capacity

Model (lbs.) Carriage Pole Pole Weight
Number @72” Load Center Class Length (ft.) Diameter (in.) (lbs.)
8B-90 1000 II 9 2-3/4 259
8B-100 1000 II 10 2-3/4 275
8B-110 1000 II 11 2-3/4 292
8B-120 1000 II 12 2-3/4 309
8G-90 1400 II 9 3 291
8G-100 1400 II 10 3 311
8G-110 1400 II 11 3 331
8G-120 1400 II 12 3 351
9B-90 1000 III 9 2-3/4 256
9B-100 1000 III 10 2-3/4 272
9B-110 1000 III 11 2-3/4 289
9B-120 1000 III 12 2-3/4 306

SPECIFICATIONS - Heavy Duty
Rated Capacity

Model (lbs.) Carriage Pole Pole Weight
Number @72” Load Center Class Length (ft.) Diameter (in.) (lbs.)
8D-90 1800 II 9 3-1/4 329
8D-100 1800 II 10 3-1/4 353
8D-110 1800 II 11 3-1/4 377
8D-120 1800 II 12 3-1/4 401
8E-90 2900 II 9 3-3/4 410
8E-100 2900 II 10 3-3/4 443
8E-110 2900 II 11 3-3/4 476
8E-120 2900 II 12 3-3/4 509
8H-90 4300 II 9 4-1/4 505
8H-100 4300 II 10 4-1/4 547
8H-110 4300 II 11 4-1/4 590
8H-120 4300 II 12 4-1/4 633

SPECIFICATIONS - Fork Mounted
Rated Capacity Fork Fork

Model (lbs.) Overall Pole Pole Pocket Pocket Weight
Number @72” Load Center Length (ft.) Length (ft.) Dia. (in.) Size (in.) Spacing (in.) (lbs.)
8F-90 1000 11 9 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 298
8F-100 1000 12 10 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 313
8F-110 1000 13 11 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 330
8F-120 1000 14 12 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 347

Model ��� - �5) �i(tin) �#.s

Capacity of lift truck and attachment combination may be less than
capacity shown on attachment.  Consult lift truck manufacturer.
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
F.O.B. Raleigh, NC

Ergonomic Vacuum Handling Solutions

Vacuum handling systems from Schmalz are used in a wide variety of industries to ensure 
efficient material flows. Our many years of experience and our close relationships with our 
customers mean we understand your processes, which allows us to produce products to 
meet the highest standards. They allow loads to be handled faster and more securely while 
protecting both the materials and your employees. At your request, Schmalz can provide 
you with a complete workplace solution consisting of a handling system and a crane 
designed to work perfectly with that system. 

Carrying capacity is only for the rug ram.
'aximum roll length is 12P 

PRODUCT FEATURES:
•  Available for both Class II and Class III lift trucks.
•  Carriage locking pin standard.
•  'inimum lost load center.
•  *ole made of alloy steel.
•  Class II carriage� hanger and baseplate are 1 piece.
•  Class III carriage� hanger and baseplate are welded.
•  Standard and heavy duty designs available.
•  Fork-mounted base unit available.

SPECIFICATIONS - Standard Duty
Rated Capacity

Model (lbs.) Carriage Pole Pole Weight
Number @72” Load Center Class Length (ft.) Diameter (in.) (lbs.)
8B-90 1000 II 9 2-3/4 259
8B-100 1000 II 10 2-3/4 275
8B-110 1000 II 11 2-3/4 292
8B-120 1000 II 12 2-3/4 309
8G-90 1400 II 9 3 291
8G-100 1400 II 10 3 311
8G-110 1400 II 11 3 331
8G-120 1400 II 12 3 351
9B-90 1000 III 9 2-3/4 256
9B-100 1000 III 10 2-3/4 272
9B-110 1000 III 11 2-3/4 289
9B-120 1000 III 12 2-3/4 306

SPECIFICATIONS - Heavy Duty
Rated Capacity

Model (lbs.) Carriage Pole Pole Weight
Number @72” Load Center Class Length (ft.) Diameter (in.) (lbs.)
8D-90 1800 II 9 3-1/4 329
8D-100 1800 II 10 3-1/4 353
8D-110 1800 II 11 3-1/4 377
8D-120 1800 II 12 3-1/4 401
8E-90 2900 II 9 3-3/4 410
8E-100 2900 II 10 3-3/4 443
8E-110 2900 II 11 3-3/4 476
8E-120 2900 II 12 3-3/4 509
8H-90 4300 II 9 4-1/4 505
8H-100 4300 II 10 4-1/4 547
8H-110 4300 II 11 4-1/4 590
8H-120 4300 II 12 4-1/4 633

SPECIFICATIONS - Fork Mounted
Rated Capacity Fork Fork

Model (lbs.) Overall Pole Pole Pocket Pocket Weight
Number @72” Load Center Length (ft.) Length (ft.) Dia. (in.) Size (in.) Spacing (in.) (lbs.)
8F-90 1000 11 9 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 298
8F-100 1000 12 10 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 313
8F-110 1000 13 11 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 330
8F-120 1000 14 12 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 347

Model ��� - �5) �i(tin) �#.s

Capacity of lift truck and attachment combination may be less than
capacity shown on attachment.  Consult lift truck manufacturer.
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Model RLR - Rug Lifting Rams
PRODUCT FEATURES:
• Available for both Class II and Class III lift trucks. 
• Carriage locking pin standard.
• Minimum lost load center. 
• Pole made of alloy steel. 
• Class II carriage, hanger and baseplate are 1 piece.
• Class III carriage, hanger and baseplate are welded. 
• Standard and heavy duty designs available. 
• Fork-mounted base unit available.
• Made to order. 
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Lifting Slings
Lifting Webbing Slings
• Long
lasting polyester 

slings are built for 
dependable lifting, year 
after year.

• Soft non
scratch 
slings permit handling 
of delicate polished 
surfaces.

Here’s a way to lift and 
move heavy tubing, 
machinery, supplies and 
cargo. Made from special 
high-strength fabrics 
for extra strength, wear 
resistance, and extreme 
flexibility. No factory, 
warehouse, work yard, 
or load dock should be 
without a time and work 
saving sling. 

Slings
We understand that our 
customers' applications 
must always operate at 
peak performance. This is 
why we offer a wide range 
of lightweight synthetic 
slings that can withstand 
the arduous working loads 
you demand.

By using the highest quality 
materials available to the 
industry, we provide swift, 
efficient custom sling 
fabrication at whatever 
time, for whatever 
industrial application. 
Lightweight and extremely 
flexible, quick-to-deploy 
and easy-to-handle, our 
top-of-the-line synthetic 
sling line is economical and 
long lasting.

B. Pro-Edge® (Poly) - DOMESTIC - Endless 
Web Sling - Type V
For heavy-duty use. Unlimited ways of rigging n not limited 
by configuration of the sling.
   RATED CAPACITY
 SLING  (LBS.)
CAT. NO.  WIDTH CHOKER VERT. BASKET

EN1-91PD 1" 2500 3200 6400
EN1-92PD 2" 5000 6200 12,400
EN1-93PD 3" 6900 8600 17,200
EN1-94PD 4" 9200 11,500 23,000
EN1-96PD 6" 13,000 16,300 32,600
EN2-91PD 1" 4900 6200 12,4001
EN2-92PD 2" 9800 12,200 24,400
EN2-93PD 3" 13,000 16,300 32,600
EN2-94PD 4" 16,500 20,700 41,400
EN2-96PD 6" 23,000 28,600 52,200

A. B.

C.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 3-5 Business Days, F.O.B. Houston, TX

C. Cargo - Integral Eye (CIE)
Adds load stability and capacity when lifting extra-wide and awkward 
loads. Designed as a basket hitch.
   RATED CAPACITY MINIMUM
 SLING EYE (LBS.) BASE
CAT. NO.  WIDTH LENGTH BASKET HITCH LENGTH

CIE 293P 6" 12" 18600 3'
CIE 294P 8" 12" 24800 4'
CIE 296P 12" 14" 37200 5'
CIE 396P 18” 24" 37200 8'

D. Eye & Eye Polyester Web Slings
 SLING EYE 
CAT. NO.  WIDTH LENGTH VERTICAL CHOKER BASKET

EE1-91HT 1" 9" 1600 1280 3200
EE1-92HT 2" 9" 3100 2480 6200
EE1-93HT 3" 9" 4100 3300 8200
EE1-94HT 4" 12" 6200 4960 12,400
EE1-96HT 6" 14" 9300 7440 18,600
EE2-91HT 1" 9" 3100 2480 6200
EE2-92HT 2" 9" 6200 4960 12,400
EE2-93HT 3" 12" 8300 6600 16,600
EE2-94HT 4" 12" 12,400 9920 24,800
EE2-96HT 6" 14" 16,500 13,200 33,000

E. Endless Polyester Web Slings
 SLING  
CAT. NO.  WIDTH VERTICAL CHOKER BASKET

EN1-91HT 1" 3200 2560 6400
EN1-92HT 2" 6200 4960 12,400
EN1-93HT 3" 9300 7440 18,600
EN1-94HT 4" 12,400 9920 24,800
EN1-96HT 6" 18,600 14,880 37,200
EN2-91HT 1" 6200 4960 12,400
EN2-92HT 2" 12,400 9920 24,800
EN2-93HT 3" 18,600 14,880 37,200
EN2-94HT 4" 22,000 17,600 44,000
EN2-96HT 6" 33,000 26,400 66,000

F. Cargo Basket Slings
CAT. NO.  SLING WIDTH BASKET MIN. LENGTH

WBIE2-93 6" 18,600 3'
WBIE2-94 8" 24,800 4'
WBIE2-96 12" 37,200 5'
WBIE3-96 18" 37,200 8'

D.

E.

F.

A. Pro-Edge® (Poly) - DOMESTIC - Eye & Eye 
Web Sling - Type III & IV
A versatile sling for general use. Use in choker, basket or 
vertical hitches.
    RATED CAPACITY
 SLING EYE  (LBS.)
CAT. NO.  WIDTH LENGTH CHOKER VERT. BASKET

EE1-91PD 1" 9" 1280 1600 3200
EE1-92PD 2" 9" 2480 3100 6200
EE1-93PD 3" 9" 3720 4650 9300
EE1-94PD 4" 12" 4960 6200 12400
EE1-96PD 6" 14" 7440 9300 18600
EE2-91PD 1" 9" 2480 3100 6200
EE2-92PD 2" 9" 4960 6200 12400
EE2-93PD 3" 12" 7440 9300 18600
EE2-94PD 4" 12" 8800 11000 22000
EE2-96PD 6" 14" 13,200 16500 33000

c o r r a t i np o o

SHIPPING INFORMATION:  1 Week, F.O.B. Chicago, IL
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Lifting Slings
Lifting Webbing Slings
• Long
lasting polyester 

slings are built for 
dependable lifting, year 
after year.

• Soft non
scratch 
slings permit handling 
of delicate polished 
surfaces.

Here’s a way to lift and 
move heavy tubing, 
machinery, supplies and 
cargo. Made from special 
high-strength fabrics 
for extra strength, wear 
resistance, and extreme 
flexibility. No factory, 
warehouse, work yard, 
or load dock should be 
without a time and work 
saving sling. 

Slings
We understand that our 
customers' applications 
must always operate at 
peak performance. This is 
why we offer a wide range 
of lightweight synthetic 
slings that can withstand 
the arduous working loads 
you demand.

By using the highest quality 
materials available to the 
industry, we provide swift, 
efficient custom sling 
fabrication at whatever 
time, for whatever 
industrial application. 
Lightweight and extremely 
flexible, quick-to-deploy 
and easy-to-handle, our 
top-of-the-line synthetic 
sling line is economical and 
long lasting.

B. Pro-Edge® (Poly) - DOMESTIC - Endless 
Web Sling - Type V
For heavy-duty use. Unlimited ways of rigging n not limited 
by configuration of the sling.
   RATED CAPACITY
 SLING  (LBS.)
CAT. NO.  WIDTH CHOKER VERT. BASKET

EN1-91PD 1" 2500 3200 6400
EN1-92PD 2" 5000 6200 12,400
EN1-93PD 3" 6900 8600 17,200
EN1-94PD 4" 9200 11,500 23,000
EN1-96PD 6" 13,000 16,300 32,600
EN2-91PD 1" 4900 6200 12,4001
EN2-92PD 2" 9800 12,200 24,400
EN2-93PD 3" 13,000 16,300 32,600
EN2-94PD 4" 16,500 20,700 41,400
EN2-96PD 6" 23,000 28,600 52,200

A. B.

C.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 3-5 Business Days, F.O.B. Houston, TX

C. Cargo - Integral Eye (CIE)
Adds load stability and capacity when lifting extra-wide and awkward 
loads. Designed as a basket hitch.
   RATED CAPACITY MINIMUM
 SLING EYE (LBS.) BASE
CAT. NO.  WIDTH LENGTH BASKET HITCH LENGTH

CIE 293P 6" 12" 18600 3'
CIE 294P 8" 12" 24800 4'
CIE 296P 12" 14" 37200 5'
CIE 396P 18” 24" 37200 8'

D. Eye & Eye Polyester Web Slings
 SLING EYE 
CAT. NO.  WIDTH LENGTH VERTICAL CHOKER BASKET

EE1-91HT 1" 9" 1600 1280 3200
EE1-92HT 2" 9" 3100 2480 6200
EE1-93HT 3" 9" 4100 3300 8200
EE1-94HT 4" 12" 6200 4960 12,400
EE1-96HT 6" 14" 9300 7440 18,600
EE2-91HT 1" 9" 3100 2480 6200
EE2-92HT 2" 9" 6200 4960 12,400
EE2-93HT 3" 12" 8300 6600 16,600
EE2-94HT 4" 12" 12,400 9920 24,800
EE2-96HT 6" 14" 16,500 13,200 33,000

E. Endless Polyester Web Slings
 SLING  
CAT. NO.  WIDTH VERTICAL CHOKER BASKET

EN1-91HT 1" 3200 2560 6400
EN1-92HT 2" 6200 4960 12,400
EN1-93HT 3" 9300 7440 18,600
EN1-94HT 4" 12,400 9920 24,800
EN1-96HT 6" 18,600 14,880 37,200
EN2-91HT 1" 6200 4960 12,400
EN2-92HT 2" 12,400 9920 24,800
EN2-93HT 3" 18,600 14,880 37,200
EN2-94HT 4" 22,000 17,600 44,000
EN2-96HT 6" 33,000 26,400 66,000

F. Cargo Basket Slings
CAT. NO.  SLING WIDTH BASKET MIN. LENGTH

WBIE2-93 6" 18,600 3'
WBIE2-94 8" 24,800 4'
WBIE2-96 12" 37,200 5'
WBIE3-96 18" 37,200 8'

D.

E.

F.

A. Pro-Edge® (Poly) - DOMESTIC - Eye & Eye 
Web Sling - Type III & IV
A versatile sling for general use. Use in choker, basket or 
vertical hitches.
    RATED CAPACITY
 SLING EYE  (LBS.)
CAT. NO.  WIDTH LENGTH CHOKER VERT. BASKET

EE1-91PD 1" 9" 1280 1600 3200
EE1-92PD 2" 9" 2480 3100 6200
EE1-93PD 3" 9" 3720 4650 9300
EE1-94PD 4" 12" 4960 6200 12400
EE1-96PD 6" 14" 7440 9300 18600
EE2-91PD 1" 9" 2480 3100 6200
EE2-92PD 2" 9" 4960 6200 12400
EE2-93PD 3" 12" 7440 9300 18600
EE2-94PD 4" 12" 8800 11000 22000
EE2-96PD 6" 14" 13,200 16500 33000

c o r r a t i np o o

SHIPPING INFORMATION:  1 Week, F.O.B. Chicago, IL
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Lifting Slings
Lifting Webbing Slings
• Long
lasting polyester 

slings are built for 
dependable lifting, year 
after year.

• Soft non
scratch 
slings permit handling 
of delicate polished 
surfaces.

Here’s a way to lift and 
move heavy tubing, 
machinery, supplies and 
cargo. Made from special 
high-strength fabrics 
for extra strength, wear 
resistance, and extreme 
flexibility. No factory, 
warehouse, work yard, 
or load dock should be 
without a time and work 
saving sling. 

Slings
We understand that our 
customers' applications 
must always operate at 
peak performance. This is 
why we offer a wide range 
of lightweight synthetic 
slings that can withstand 
the arduous working loads 
you demand.

By using the highest quality 
materials available to the 
industry, we provide swift, 
efficient custom sling 
fabrication at whatever 
time, for whatever 
industrial application. 
Lightweight and extremely 
flexible, quick-to-deploy 
and easy-to-handle, our 
top-of-the-line synthetic 
sling line is economical and 
long lasting.

B. Pro-Edge® (Poly) - DOMESTIC - Endless 
Web Sling - Type V
For heavy-duty use. Unlimited ways of rigging n not limited 
by configuration of the sling.
   RATED CAPACITY
 SLING  (LBS.)
CAT. NO.  WIDTH CHOKER VERT. BASKET

EN1-91PD 1" 2500 3200 6400
EN1-92PD 2" 5000 6200 12,400
EN1-93PD 3" 6900 8600 17,200
EN1-94PD 4" 9200 11,500 23,000
EN1-96PD 6" 13,000 16,300 32,600
EN2-91PD 1" 4900 6200 12,4001
EN2-92PD 2" 9800 12,200 24,400
EN2-93PD 3" 13,000 16,300 32,600
EN2-94PD 4" 16,500 20,700 41,400
EN2-96PD 6" 23,000 28,600 52,200

A. B.

C.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 3-5 Business Days, F.O.B. Houston, TX

C. Cargo - Integral Eye (CIE)
Adds load stability and capacity when lifting extra-wide and awkward 
loads. Designed as a basket hitch.
   RATED CAPACITY MINIMUM
 SLING EYE (LBS.) BASE
CAT. NO.  WIDTH LENGTH BASKET HITCH LENGTH

CIE 293P 6" 12" 18600 3'
CIE 294P 8" 12" 24800 4'
CIE 296P 12" 14" 37200 5'
CIE 396P 18” 24" 37200 8'

D. Eye & Eye Polyester Web Slings
 SLING EYE 
CAT. NO.  WIDTH LENGTH VERTICAL CHOKER BASKET

EE1-91HT 1" 9" 1600 1280 3200
EE1-92HT 2" 9" 3100 2480 6200
EE1-93HT 3" 9" 4100 3300 8200
EE1-94HT 4" 12" 6200 4960 12,400
EE1-96HT 6" 14" 9300 7440 18,600
EE2-91HT 1" 9" 3100 2480 6200
EE2-92HT 2" 9" 6200 4960 12,400
EE2-93HT 3" 12" 8300 6600 16,600
EE2-94HT 4" 12" 12,400 9920 24,800
EE2-96HT 6" 14" 16,500 13,200 33,000

E. Endless Polyester Web Slings
 SLING  
CAT. NO.  WIDTH VERTICAL CHOKER BASKET

EN1-91HT 1" 3200 2560 6400
EN1-92HT 2" 6200 4960 12,400
EN1-93HT 3" 9300 7440 18,600
EN1-94HT 4" 12,400 9920 24,800
EN1-96HT 6" 18,600 14,880 37,200
EN2-91HT 1" 6200 4960 12,400
EN2-92HT 2" 12,400 9920 24,800
EN2-93HT 3" 18,600 14,880 37,200
EN2-94HT 4" 22,000 17,600 44,000
EN2-96HT 6" 33,000 26,400 66,000

F. Cargo Basket Slings
CAT. NO.  SLING WIDTH BASKET MIN. LENGTH

WBIE2-93 6" 18,600 3'
WBIE2-94 8" 24,800 4'
WBIE2-96 12" 37,200 5'
WBIE3-96 18" 37,200 8'

D.

E.

F.

A. Pro-Edge® (Poly) - DOMESTIC - Eye & Eye 
Web Sling - Type III & IV
A versatile sling for general use. Use in choker, basket or 
vertical hitches.
    RATED CAPACITY
 SLING EYE  (LBS.)
CAT. NO.  WIDTH LENGTH CHOKER VERT. BASKET

EE1-91PD 1" 9" 1280 1600 3200
EE1-92PD 2" 9" 2480 3100 6200
EE1-93PD 3" 9" 3720 4650 9300
EE1-94PD 4" 12" 4960 6200 12400
EE1-96PD 6" 14" 7440 9300 18600
EE2-91PD 1" 9" 2480 3100 6200
EE2-92PD 2" 9" 4960 6200 12400
EE2-93PD 3" 12" 7440 9300 18600
EE2-94PD 4" 12" 8800 11000 22000
EE2-96PD 6" 14" 13,200 16500 33000

c o r r a t i np o o

SHIPPING INFORMATION:  1 Week, F.O.B. Chicago, IL
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Lifting Slings
Lifting Webbing Slings
• Long
lasting polyester 

slings are built for 
dependable lifting, year 
after year.

• Soft non
scratch 
slings permit handling 
of delicate polished 
surfaces.

Here’s a way to lift and 
move heavy tubing, 
machinery, supplies and 
cargo. Made from special 
high-strength fabrics 
for extra strength, wear 
resistance, and extreme 
flexibility. No factory, 
warehouse, work yard, 
or load dock should be 
without a time and work 
saving sling. 

Slings
We understand that our 
customers' applications 
must always operate at 
peak performance. This is 
why we offer a wide range 
of lightweight synthetic 
slings that can withstand 
the arduous working loads 
you demand.

By using the highest quality 
materials available to the 
industry, we provide swift, 
efficient custom sling 
fabrication at whatever 
time, for whatever 
industrial application. 
Lightweight and extremely 
flexible, quick-to-deploy 
and easy-to-handle, our 
top-of-the-line synthetic 
sling line is economical and 
long lasting.

B. Pro-Edge® (Poly) - DOMESTIC - Endless 
Web Sling - Type V
For heavy-duty use. Unlimited ways of rigging n not limited 
by configuration of the sling.
   RATED CAPACITY
 SLING  (LBS.)
CAT. NO.  WIDTH CHOKER VERT. BASKET

EN1-91PD 1" 2500 3200 6400
EN1-92PD 2" 5000 6200 12,400
EN1-93PD 3" 6900 8600 17,200
EN1-94PD 4" 9200 11,500 23,000
EN1-96PD 6" 13,000 16,300 32,600
EN2-91PD 1" 4900 6200 12,4001
EN2-92PD 2" 9800 12,200 24,400
EN2-93PD 3" 13,000 16,300 32,600
EN2-94PD 4" 16,500 20,700 41,400
EN2-96PD 6" 23,000 28,600 52,200

A. B.

C.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 3-5 Business Days, F.O.B. Houston, TX

C. Cargo - Integral Eye (CIE)
Adds load stability and capacity when lifting extra-wide and awkward 
loads. Designed as a basket hitch.
   RATED CAPACITY MINIMUM
 SLING EYE (LBS.) BASE
CAT. NO.  WIDTH LENGTH BASKET HITCH LENGTH

CIE 293P 6" 12" 18600 3'
CIE 294P 8" 12" 24800 4'
CIE 296P 12" 14" 37200 5'
CIE 396P 18” 24" 37200 8'

D. Eye & Eye Polyester Web Slings
 SLING EYE 
CAT. NO.  WIDTH LENGTH VERTICAL CHOKER BASKET

EE1-91HT 1" 9" 1600 1280 3200
EE1-92HT 2" 9" 3100 2480 6200
EE1-93HT 3" 9" 4100 3300 8200
EE1-94HT 4" 12" 6200 4960 12,400
EE1-96HT 6" 14" 9300 7440 18,600
EE2-91HT 1" 9" 3100 2480 6200
EE2-92HT 2" 9" 6200 4960 12,400
EE2-93HT 3" 12" 8300 6600 16,600
EE2-94HT 4" 12" 12,400 9920 24,800
EE2-96HT 6" 14" 16,500 13,200 33,000

E. Endless Polyester Web Slings
 SLING  
CAT. NO.  WIDTH VERTICAL CHOKER BASKET

EN1-91HT 1" 3200 2560 6400
EN1-92HT 2" 6200 4960 12,400
EN1-93HT 3" 9300 7440 18,600
EN1-94HT 4" 12,400 9920 24,800
EN1-96HT 6" 18,600 14,880 37,200
EN2-91HT 1" 6200 4960 12,400
EN2-92HT 2" 12,400 9920 24,800
EN2-93HT 3" 18,600 14,880 37,200
EN2-94HT 4" 22,000 17,600 44,000
EN2-96HT 6" 33,000 26,400 66,000

F. Cargo Basket Slings
CAT. NO.  SLING WIDTH BASKET MIN. LENGTH

WBIE2-93 6" 18,600 3'
WBIE2-94 8" 24,800 4'
WBIE2-96 12" 37,200 5'
WBIE3-96 18" 37,200 8'

D.

E.

F.

A. Pro-Edge® (Poly) - DOMESTIC - Eye & Eye 
Web Sling - Type III & IV
A versatile sling for general use. Use in choker, basket or 
vertical hitches.
    RATED CAPACITY
 SLING EYE  (LBS.)
CAT. NO.  WIDTH LENGTH CHOKER VERT. BASKET

EE1-91PD 1" 9" 1280 1600 3200
EE1-92PD 2" 9" 2480 3100 6200
EE1-93PD 3" 9" 3720 4650 9300
EE1-94PD 4" 12" 4960 6200 12400
EE1-96PD 6" 14" 7440 9300 18600
EE2-91PD 1" 9" 2480 3100 6200
EE2-92PD 2" 9" 4960 6200 12400
EE2-93PD 3" 12" 7440 9300 18600
EE2-94PD 4" 12" 8800 11000 22000
EE2-96PD 6" 14" 13,200 16500 33000

c o r r a t i np o o

SHIPPING INFORMATION:  1 Week, F.O.B. Chicago, IL
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
F.O.B. Raleigh, NC

Ergonomic Vacuum Handling Solutions

Vacuum handling systems from Schmalz are used in a wide variety of industries to ensure 
efficient material flows. Our many years of experience and our close relationships with our 
customers mean we understand your processes, which allows us to produce products to 
meet the highest standards. They allow loads to be handled faster and more securely while 
protecting both the materials and your employees. At your request, Schmalz can provide 
you with a complete workplace solution consisting of a handling system and a crane 
designed to work perfectly with that system. 

Carrying capacity is only for the rug ram.
'aximum roll length is 12P 

PRODUCT FEATURES:
•  Available for both Class II and Class III lift trucks.
•  Carriage locking pin standard.
•  'inimum lost load center.
•  *ole made of alloy steel.
•  Class II carriage� hanger and baseplate are 1 piece.
•  Class III carriage� hanger and baseplate are welded.
•  Standard and heavy duty designs available.
•  Fork-mounted base unit available.

SPECIFICATIONS - Standard Duty
Rated Capacity

Model (lbs.) Carriage Pole Pole Weight
Number @72” Load Center Class Length (ft.) Diameter (in.) (lbs.)
8B-90 1000 II 9 2-3/4 259
8B-100 1000 II 10 2-3/4 275
8B-110 1000 II 11 2-3/4 292
8B-120 1000 II 12 2-3/4 309
8G-90 1400 II 9 3 291
8G-100 1400 II 10 3 311
8G-110 1400 II 11 3 331
8G-120 1400 II 12 3 351
9B-90 1000 III 9 2-3/4 256
9B-100 1000 III 10 2-3/4 272
9B-110 1000 III 11 2-3/4 289
9B-120 1000 III 12 2-3/4 306

SPECIFICATIONS - Heavy Duty
Rated Capacity

Model (lbs.) Carriage Pole Pole Weight
Number @72” Load Center Class Length (ft.) Diameter (in.) (lbs.)
8D-90 1800 II 9 3-1/4 329
8D-100 1800 II 10 3-1/4 353
8D-110 1800 II 11 3-1/4 377
8D-120 1800 II 12 3-1/4 401
8E-90 2900 II 9 3-3/4 410
8E-100 2900 II 10 3-3/4 443
8E-110 2900 II 11 3-3/4 476
8E-120 2900 II 12 3-3/4 509
8H-90 4300 II 9 4-1/4 505
8H-100 4300 II 10 4-1/4 547
8H-110 4300 II 11 4-1/4 590
8H-120 4300 II 12 4-1/4 633

SPECIFICATIONS - Fork Mounted
Rated Capacity Fork Fork

Model (lbs.) Overall Pole Pole Pocket Pocket Weight
Number @72” Load Center Length (ft.) Length (ft.) Dia. (in.) Size (in.) Spacing (in.) (lbs.)
8F-90 1000 11 9 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 298
8F-100 1000 12 10 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 313
8F-110 1000 13 11 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 330
8F-120 1000 14 12 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 347

Model ��� - �5) �i(tin) �#.s

Capacity of lift truck and attachment combination may be less than
capacity shown on attachment.  Consult lift truck manufacturer.
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
F.O.B. Raleigh, NC

Ergonomic Vacuum Handling Solutions

Vacuum handling systems from Schmalz are used in a wide variety of industries to ensure 
efficient material flows. Our many years of experience and our close relationships with our 
customers mean we understand your processes, which allows us to produce products to 
meet the highest standards. They allow loads to be handled faster and more securely while 
protecting both the materials and your employees. At your request, Schmalz can provide 
you with a complete workplace solution consisting of a handling system and a crane 
designed to work perfectly with that system. 

Carrying capacity is only for the rug ram.
'aximum roll length is 12P 

PRODUCT FEATURES:
•  Available for both Class II and Class III lift trucks.
•  Carriage locking pin standard.
•  'inimum lost load center.
•  *ole made of alloy steel.
•  Class II carriage� hanger and baseplate are 1 piece.
•  Class III carriage� hanger and baseplate are welded.
•  Standard and heavy duty designs available.
•  Fork-mounted base unit available.

SPECIFICATIONS - Standard Duty
Rated Capacity

Model (lbs.) Carriage Pole Pole Weight
Number @72” Load Center Class Length (ft.) Diameter (in.) (lbs.)
8B-90 1000 II 9 2-3/4 259
8B-100 1000 II 10 2-3/4 275
8B-110 1000 II 11 2-3/4 292
8B-120 1000 II 12 2-3/4 309
8G-90 1400 II 9 3 291
8G-100 1400 II 10 3 311
8G-110 1400 II 11 3 331
8G-120 1400 II 12 3 351
9B-90 1000 III 9 2-3/4 256
9B-100 1000 III 10 2-3/4 272
9B-110 1000 III 11 2-3/4 289
9B-120 1000 III 12 2-3/4 306

SPECIFICATIONS - Heavy Duty
Rated Capacity

Model (lbs.) Carriage Pole Pole Weight
Number @72” Load Center Class Length (ft.) Diameter (in.) (lbs.)
8D-90 1800 II 9 3-1/4 329
8D-100 1800 II 10 3-1/4 353
8D-110 1800 II 11 3-1/4 377
8D-120 1800 II 12 3-1/4 401
8E-90 2900 II 9 3-3/4 410
8E-100 2900 II 10 3-3/4 443
8E-110 2900 II 11 3-3/4 476
8E-120 2900 II 12 3-3/4 509
8H-90 4300 II 9 4-1/4 505
8H-100 4300 II 10 4-1/4 547
8H-110 4300 II 11 4-1/4 590
8H-120 4300 II 12 4-1/4 633

SPECIFICATIONS - Fork Mounted
Rated Capacity Fork Fork

Model (lbs.) Overall Pole Pole Pocket Pocket Weight
Number @72” Load Center Length (ft.) Length (ft.) Dia. (in.) Size (in.) Spacing (in.) (lbs.)
8F-90 1000 11 9 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 298
8F-100 1000 12 10 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 313
8F-110 1000 13 11 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 330
8F-120 1000 14 12 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 347

Model ��� - �5) �i(tin) �#.s

Capacity of lift truck and attachment combination may be less than
capacity shown on attachment.  Consult lift truck manufacturer.
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
F.O.B. Raleigh, NC

Ergonomic Vacuum Handling Solutions

Vacuum handling systems from Schmalz are used in a wide variety of industries to ensure 
efficient material flows. Our many years of experience and our close relationships with our 
customers mean we understand your processes, which allows us to produce products to 
meet the highest standards. They allow loads to be handled faster and more securely while 
protecting both the materials and your employees. At your request, Schmalz can provide 
you with a complete workplace solution consisting of a handling system and a crane 
designed to work perfectly with that system. 

Carrying capacity is only for the rug ram.
'aximum roll length is 12P 

PRODUCT FEATURES:
•  Available for both Class II and Class III lift trucks.
•  Carriage locking pin standard.
•  'inimum lost load center.
•  *ole made of alloy steel.
•  Class II carriage� hanger and baseplate are 1 piece.
•  Class III carriage� hanger and baseplate are welded.
•  Standard and heavy duty designs available.
•  Fork-mounted base unit available.

SPECIFICATIONS - Standard Duty
Rated Capacity

Model (lbs.) Carriage Pole Pole Weight
Number @72” Load Center Class Length (ft.) Diameter (in.) (lbs.)
8B-90 1000 II 9 2-3/4 259
8B-100 1000 II 10 2-3/4 275
8B-110 1000 II 11 2-3/4 292
8B-120 1000 II 12 2-3/4 309
8G-90 1400 II 9 3 291
8G-100 1400 II 10 3 311
8G-110 1400 II 11 3 331
8G-120 1400 II 12 3 351
9B-90 1000 III 9 2-3/4 256
9B-100 1000 III 10 2-3/4 272
9B-110 1000 III 11 2-3/4 289
9B-120 1000 III 12 2-3/4 306

SPECIFICATIONS - Heavy Duty
Rated Capacity

Model (lbs.) Carriage Pole Pole Weight
Number @72” Load Center Class Length (ft.) Diameter (in.) (lbs.)
8D-90 1800 II 9 3-1/4 329
8D-100 1800 II 10 3-1/4 353
8D-110 1800 II 11 3-1/4 377
8D-120 1800 II 12 3-1/4 401
8E-90 2900 II 9 3-3/4 410
8E-100 2900 II 10 3-3/4 443
8E-110 2900 II 11 3-3/4 476
8E-120 2900 II 12 3-3/4 509
8H-90 4300 II 9 4-1/4 505
8H-100 4300 II 10 4-1/4 547
8H-110 4300 II 11 4-1/4 590
8H-120 4300 II 12 4-1/4 633

SPECIFICATIONS - Fork Mounted
Rated Capacity Fork Fork

Model (lbs.) Overall Pole Pole Pocket Pocket Weight
Number @72” Load Center Length (ft.) Length (ft.) Dia. (in.) Size (in.) Spacing (in.) (lbs.)
8F-90 1000 11 9 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 298
8F-100 1000 12 10 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 313
8F-110 1000 13 11 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 330
8F-120 1000 14 12 2-3/4 2-1/2 X 7-1/2 31 347

Model ��� - �5) �i(tin) �#.s

Capacity of lift truck and attachment combination may be less than
capacity shown on attachment.  Consult lift truck manufacturer.
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Lifting Slings
Lifting Webbing Slings
• Long
lasting polyester 

slings are built for 
dependable lifting, year 
after year.

• Soft non
scratch 
slings permit handling 
of delicate polished 
surfaces.

Here’s a way to lift and 
move heavy tubing, 
machinery, supplies and 
cargo. Made from special 
high-strength fabrics 
for extra strength, wear 
resistance, and extreme 
flexibility. No factory, 
warehouse, work yard, 
or load dock should be 
without a time and work 
saving sling. 

Slings
We understand that our 
customers' applications 
must always operate at 
peak performance. This is 
why we offer a wide range 
of lightweight synthetic 
slings that can withstand 
the arduous working loads 
you demand.

By using the highest quality 
materials available to the 
industry, we provide swift, 
efficient custom sling 
fabrication at whatever 
time, for whatever 
industrial application. 
Lightweight and extremely 
flexible, quick-to-deploy 
and easy-to-handle, our 
top-of-the-line synthetic 
sling line is economical and 
long lasting.

B. Pro-Edge® (Poly) - DOMESTIC - Endless 
Web Sling - Type V
For heavy-duty use. Unlimited ways of rigging n not limited 
by configuration of the sling.
   RATED CAPACITY
 SLING  (LBS.)
CAT. NO.  WIDTH CHOKER VERT. BASKET

EN1-91PD 1" 2500 3200 6400
EN1-92PD 2" 5000 6200 12,400
EN1-93PD 3" 6900 8600 17,200
EN1-94PD 4" 9200 11,500 23,000
EN1-96PD 6" 13,000 16,300 32,600
EN2-91PD 1" 4900 6200 12,4001
EN2-92PD 2" 9800 12,200 24,400
EN2-93PD 3" 13,000 16,300 32,600
EN2-94PD 4" 16,500 20,700 41,400
EN2-96PD 6" 23,000 28,600 52,200

A. B.

C.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 3-5 Business Days, F.O.B. Houston, TX

C. Cargo - Integral Eye (CIE)
Adds load stability and capacity when lifting extra-wide and awkward 
loads. Designed as a basket hitch.
   RATED CAPACITY MINIMUM
 SLING EYE (LBS.) BASE
CAT. NO.  WIDTH LENGTH BASKET HITCH LENGTH

CIE 293P 6" 12" 18600 3'
CIE 294P 8" 12" 24800 4'
CIE 296P 12" 14" 37200 5'
CIE 396P 18” 24" 37200 8'

D. Eye & Eye Polyester Web Slings
 SLING EYE 
CAT. NO.  WIDTH LENGTH VERTICAL CHOKER BASKET

EE1-91HT 1" 9" 1600 1280 3200
EE1-92HT 2" 9" 3100 2480 6200
EE1-93HT 3" 9" 4100 3300 8200
EE1-94HT 4" 12" 6200 4960 12,400
EE1-96HT 6" 14" 9300 7440 18,600
EE2-91HT 1" 9" 3100 2480 6200
EE2-92HT 2" 9" 6200 4960 12,400
EE2-93HT 3" 12" 8300 6600 16,600
EE2-94HT 4" 12" 12,400 9920 24,800
EE2-96HT 6" 14" 16,500 13,200 33,000

E. Endless Polyester Web Slings
 SLING  
CAT. NO.  WIDTH VERTICAL CHOKER BASKET

EN1-91HT 1" 3200 2560 6400
EN1-92HT 2" 6200 4960 12,400
EN1-93HT 3" 9300 7440 18,600
EN1-94HT 4" 12,400 9920 24,800
EN1-96HT 6" 18,600 14,880 37,200
EN2-91HT 1" 6200 4960 12,400
EN2-92HT 2" 12,400 9920 24,800
EN2-93HT 3" 18,600 14,880 37,200
EN2-94HT 4" 22,000 17,600 44,000
EN2-96HT 6" 33,000 26,400 66,000

F. Cargo Basket Slings
CAT. NO.  SLING WIDTH BASKET MIN. LENGTH

WBIE2-93 6" 18,600 3'
WBIE2-94 8" 24,800 4'
WBIE2-96 12" 37,200 5'
WBIE3-96 18" 37,200 8'

D.

E.

F.

A. Pro-Edge® (Poly) - DOMESTIC - Eye & Eye 
Web Sling - Type III & IV
A versatile sling for general use. Use in choker, basket or 
vertical hitches.
    RATED CAPACITY
 SLING EYE  (LBS.)
CAT. NO.  WIDTH LENGTH CHOKER VERT. BASKET

EE1-91PD 1" 9" 1280 1600 3200
EE1-92PD 2" 9" 2480 3100 6200
EE1-93PD 3" 9" 3720 4650 9300
EE1-94PD 4" 12" 4960 6200 12400
EE1-96PD 6" 14" 7440 9300 18600
EE2-91PD 1" 9" 2480 3100 6200
EE2-92PD 2" 9" 4960 6200 12400
EE2-93PD 3" 12" 7440 9300 18600
EE2-94PD 4" 12" 8800 11000 22000
EE2-96PD 6" 14" 13,200 16500 33000

c o r r a t i np o o

SHIPPING INFORMATION:  1 Week, F.O.B. Chicago, IL
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C. Fork Lift Truck Scales
Indicator: FLI-225 or ZM710

• FLI-225 has two RS-232 serial ports
• ZMZ10 features Ethernet, USB, Serial and Wireless connectivity and  
   is fully programmable
• Wireless units available on the FLSC05-II NTEP units

A.

C.

A. Yellow Jacket Mild Steel Floor Scale
Features 4' x 4' platforms with 3" profile
 PLATFORM CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. SIZE (LBS.) LBS.
93800 4' x 4'  2500 340
93791 4' x 4' 5000 340

Yellow Jacket 
Mild Steel Floor 
Scale
• )deal for operations with low 

light warehouse environments

• Unique multi-ribbed 
understructure support design

Aegis Transport 
Scale
• 4ake hold easy-grip handle

• Use foot to leverage scale 
backward

• Scale easily rolls to desired 
location

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
1 Week, F.O.B. St. Johnsbury, VT

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
1 Week, F.O.B. St. Johnsbury, VT

A.

B.

B. Aegis Transport Scale
Built-in break point prevents scale from rolling when lowering 
platform back to level.
  PLATFORM CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. MATERIAL SIZE (LBS.) LBS.
97670 Mild Steel 24" x 30" x 1.5"  1000 395
97671 Mild Steel 24" x 30" x 1.5" 2500 395
97672 Stainless Steel 24" x 30" x 1.5" 1000 410 
97673 Stainless Steel 24" x 30" x 1.5" 2500 410

Optional Safety Tread Ramp - Cat. No. 30256 — 4"W x 30"L x 3"H, 
225 lbs.

C. Fork Lift Truck Scales
)ndicator: FL)-225 or FL)-425

• FL)-225 has two 2S-232 serial ports

• FL)-425 has 2S-232 serial, USB, Ethernet, compact flash memory, 
compact flash Wi-Fi ports

• Wireless units available on the FLSC05-)) N4EP units

• Q4L4SC Class ))) � )6 carriages are also available
 CARRIAGE CAPACITY RESOLUTION
CAT. NO.   SIZE** (LBS.) (LBS.) LBS.
QTLTS System (Non-NTEP)
QTLTS-II-05-FLI225 16" x 37" 5000 1 475
QTLTS-II-05-FLI425 16" x 37" 5000 1 500
FLSC05 System (NTEP)
FLSC-05-II-FLI225 16" x 37" 5000 5 490
FLSC-05-II-FLI225W 16" x 37" 5000 5 510
FLSC-05-II-FLI425 16" x 37" 5000 5 495
FLSC-05-II-FLI425W 16" x 37" 5000 5 515
**-Wireless units
Other carriage widths are available

**

**

Fork Lift Truck 
Scales
A fork lift truck scale eliminates 
the need for a floor scale 
and attaches to an existing 
forklift truck cleat carriage. 
Each electronic scale has four 
application designed weigh-
tronix weigh bars, a weight 
summing assembly, coiled 
interface cable, choice of 
instruments which includes 
instrument overhead tilt & 
swivel brackets, power cable, 
miscellaneous installation 
hardware and user manual.SHIPPING INFORMATION:

4 Weeks, F.O.B. Fairmont, MN
FLSC
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FLSCSHIPPING INFORMATION:
4 Weeks, F.O.B. Fairmont, MN

 CARRIAGE CAPACITY RESOLUTION    
CAT. NO. SIZE** (LBS.) (LBS.) LBS.  
QTLTS System (Non-NTEP)
QTLTS-II-05-FLI225 16” x 37 5000 1 475
FLSC05 System (NTEP) 
FLSC-II-05-FLI225 16” x 37 5000 5 490 
FLSC-II-05-FLI225-RF 16” x 37 5000 5 510
FLSC-II-05-ZM710 16” x 37 5000 5 495
FLSC-II-05-ZM710-RF 16” x 37 5000 5 515 

** Wireless units
Other carriage widths are available  

**
 
** 

A.

C.

A. Yellow Jacket Mild Steel Floor Scale
Features 4' x 4' platforms with 3" profile
 PLATFORM CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. SIZE (LBS.) LBS.
93800 4' x 4'  2500 340
93791 4' x 4' 5000 340

Yellow Jacket 
Mild Steel Floor 
Scale
• )deal for operations with low 

light warehouse environments

• Unique multi-ribbed 
understructure support design

Aegis Transport 
Scale
• 4ake hold easy-grip handle

• Use foot to leverage scale 
backward

• Scale easily rolls to desired 
location

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
1 Week, F.O.B. St. Johnsbury, VT

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
1 Week, F.O.B. St. Johnsbury, VT

A.

B.

B. Aegis Transport Scale
Built-in break point prevents scale from rolling when lowering 
platform back to level.
  PLATFORM CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. MATERIAL SIZE (LBS.) LBS.
97670 Mild Steel 24" x 30" x 1.5"  1000 395
97671 Mild Steel 24" x 30" x 1.5" 2500 395
97672 Stainless Steel 24" x 30" x 1.5" 1000 410 
97673 Stainless Steel 24" x 30" x 1.5" 2500 410

Optional Safety Tread Ramp - Cat. No. 30256 — 4"W x 30"L x 3"H, 
225 lbs.

C. Fork Lift Truck Scales
)ndicator: FL)-225 or FL)-425

• FL)-225 has two 2S-232 serial ports

• FL)-425 has 2S-232 serial, USB, Ethernet, compact flash memory, 
compact flash Wi-Fi ports

• Wireless units available on the FLSC05-)) N4EP units

• Q4L4SC Class ))) � )6 carriages are also available
 CARRIAGE CAPACITY RESOLUTION
CAT. NO.   SIZE** (LBS.) (LBS.) LBS.
QTLTS System (Non-NTEP)
QTLTS-II-05-FLI225 16" x 37" 5000 1 475
QTLTS-II-05-FLI425 16" x 37" 5000 1 500
FLSC05 System (NTEP)
FLSC-05-II-FLI225 16" x 37" 5000 5 490
FLSC-05-II-FLI225W 16" x 37" 5000 5 510
FLSC-05-II-FLI425 16" x 37" 5000 5 495
FLSC-05-II-FLI425W 16" x 37" 5000 5 515
**-Wireless units
Other carriage widths are available

**

**

Fork Lift Truck 
Scales
A fork lift truck scale eliminates 
the need for a floor scale 
and attaches to an existing 
forklift truck cleat carriage. 
Each electronic scale has four 
application designed weigh-
tronix weigh bars, a weight 
summing assembly, coiled 
interface cable, choice of 
instruments which includes 
instrument overhead tilt & 
swivel brackets, power cable, 
miscellaneous installation 
hardware and user manual.SHIPPING INFORMATION:

4 Weeks, F.O.B. Fairmont, MN
FLSC

QTLTS
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Features 4' x 4' platforms with 3" profile
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93791 4' x 4' 5000 340

Yellow Jacket 
Mild Steel Floor 
Scale
• )deal for operations with low 

light warehouse environments

• Unique multi-ribbed 
understructure support design

Aegis Transport 
Scale
• 4ake hold easy-grip handle

• Use foot to leverage scale 
backward

• Scale easily rolls to desired 
location

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
1 Week, F.O.B. St. Johnsbury, VT

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
1 Week, F.O.B. St. Johnsbury, VT
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B.

B. Aegis Transport Scale
Built-in break point prevents scale from rolling when lowering 
platform back to level.
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CAT. NO. MATERIAL SIZE (LBS.) LBS.
97670 Mild Steel 24" x 30" x 1.5"  1000 395
97671 Mild Steel 24" x 30" x 1.5" 2500 395
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97673 Stainless Steel 24" x 30" x 1.5" 2500 410

Optional Safety Tread Ramp - Cat. No. 30256 — 4"W x 30"L x 3"H, 
225 lbs.

C. Fork Lift Truck Scales
)ndicator: FL)-225 or FL)-425

• FL)-225 has two 2S-232 serial ports

• FL)-425 has 2S-232 serial, USB, Ethernet, compact flash memory, 
compact flash Wi-Fi ports

• Wireless units available on the FLSC05-)) N4EP units

• Q4L4SC Class ))) � )6 carriages are also available
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CAT. NO.   SIZE** (LBS.) (LBS.) LBS.
QTLTS System (Non-NTEP)
QTLTS-II-05-FLI225 16" x 37" 5000 1 475
QTLTS-II-05-FLI425 16" x 37" 5000 1 500
FLSC05 System (NTEP)
FLSC-05-II-FLI225 16" x 37" 5000 5 490
FLSC-05-II-FLI225W 16" x 37" 5000 5 510
FLSC-05-II-FLI425 16" x 37" 5000 5 495
FLSC-05-II-FLI425W 16" x 37" 5000 5 515
**-Wireless units
Other carriage widths are available

**

**

Fork Lift Truck 
Scales
A fork lift truck scale eliminates 
the need for a floor scale 
and attaches to an existing 
forklift truck cleat carriage. 
Each electronic scale has four 
application designed weigh-
tronix weigh bars, a weight 
summing assembly, coiled 
interface cable, choice of 
instruments which includes 
instrument overhead tilt & 
swivel brackets, power cable, 
miscellaneous installation 
hardware and user manual.SHIPPING INFORMATION:
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Low Profile Super 
Heavy-Duty Formed 
Base Dumpers
• 7-gauge body; 8-gauge base
• Stackable �
high empty
• .on
stock item� 
 manufactured to order

Large Volume,  
Low Profile 
Super Heavy-Duty 
Structural Base 
Dumpers
• 7-gauge body; ¼" base
• .on
stackable
• 7ide
body design and 
 convenient working height 
 of 46" make these units 
 naturals for handling large, 
 long bulky items. Lids not 
 available.
• .on
stock item� 
 manufactured to order

Caster Options
• Hoppers with casters are 
  easy to roll
• Casters are welded to base
  of hoppers unless otherwise
  specified
• Capacity must match or 
 exceed capacity of hopper

Towable Rotator Box
• Designed for the 
 collection and storage of 
 bulk materials.  
• 4he towing tongue 
 (wishbone style) allows 
  for towing at up to 4 MPH.
• Rolls on �� x � � 
 polyurethane casters.
• Fork openings are �� x �� 
  to be dumped with a 
  rotating forklift attachment 
  (not included). The box 
  seams are continuously 
  welded.
• Applications� machine 
  shops managing shredded 
  materials, recycling 
 material, bulk material 
  storage.

  DIMENSIONS FORK WEIGHT
CAT. NO.  CAPACITY (L X W X H) OPENINGS (LBS.)
212299+ .125 cu. yd./2000 lbs. 30" x 28½" x 17" 2½" x 7½" x 18" OC 210
212301+ .25 cu. yd./4000 lbs. 30" x 41½" x 17" 2½" x 10"" x 29½" OC 260
212305+ .33 cu. yd./4000 lbs. 44" x 41½" x 24" 2½" x 10"" x 29½" OC 370
212311* .5 cu. yd./4000 lbs. 44" x 49½" x 24" 2½" x 10"" x 29½" OC 410

  BOX INSIDE OVERALL 
  DIMENSIONS DIMENSIONS FORK WEIGHT
CAT. NO.  CAPACITY (L X W X H) (L X W X H) OPENINGS (LBS.)
250010 1.67 cu. yd./6000 lbs. 60" x 36" x 36" 65" x 41" x 45½" OC 3" x 8" x 28" OC 650
250020 2.00 cu. yd./6000 lbs. 72" x 36" x 36" 77" x 41" x 45½" OC 3" x 8" x 28" OC 725
250050 2.25 cu. yd./6000 lbs. 60" x 48" x 36" 65" x 53" x 45½" OC 3" x 8" x 28" OC 760
250060 2.67 cu. yd./6000 lbs. 72" x 48" x 36" 77" x 53" x 45½" OC 3" x 8" x 28" OC 810

  DIMENSIONS FORK WEIGHT
CAT. NO.  CAPACITY (L X W X H) OPENINGS (LBS.)
212361 2.5 cu. yd./6000 lbs. 64" x 67½" x 46" 3" x 10½" x 39" OC 995
212371 3.0 cu. yd./6000 lbs. 64" x 87½" x 46" 3" x 10½" x 39" OC 1085
212376 3.5 cu. yd./6000 lbs. 64" x 101½" x 46" 3" x 10½" x 39" OC 1225
Special base required (Cat. No. 230�00) for use with casters.

 DIMENSIONS  CAPACITY WEIGHT
CAT. NO.  DIA. X W MATERIAL (LBS.)  (LBS.)
240211 6" x 2" SS 4800 34
240221 6" x 2" PU 4800 37
240231 6" x 2" PH 4000 28
240251 6" x 2" MR 2000 28
240311 6" x 2½" SS 6000 51
240321 6" x 2½" PU 600 50
240331 6" x 2½" PH 6000 37
240351 6" x 2½" MR 2400 38
240421 8" x 2" PU 4800 56
240451 8" x 2" MR 2400 43
240511 8" x 2½" SS 6000 61
240531 8" x 2½" PH 6000 46
240541 8" x 2½" PU 6000 77

A. Low Profile Super Heavy-Duty Formed Base

D. Towable Rotator Box
• 7-gauge body; 7-gauge fork pockets
• Painted 6ista Green
• Palletized for shipping
• Non-stackable
• Non-stock item; manufactured to order

B. Large Volume, Low Profile Super Heavy-Duty Structural Base

C. Caster Options
• Available in Semi-Steel (SS), Phenolic (P(), Polyurethane (PU) 

or Mold-on 2ubber (M2)

212301

212376

250020

B.

C.

D.

A.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 2 Weeks, F.O.B. Litchfield MI

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 2 Weeks, F.O.B. Litchfield MI

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 5-6 Weeks, F.O.B. Litchfield MI

+ - stackable when empty; base is wider than the body
* - not stackable because the body is 48" wide and the base is "only 40.5" wide
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Low-Profile 
Manual Tilt Trucks
• Units are designed for 

manual handling of 
lightweight materials and 
roll on 6" x 2" mold-on 
rubber casters. 

• .ot to be used with forklift 
or rotator. Do not exceed 
your lifting capability. 
Units are not watertight.

Low-Profile 
Portable Hopper
• 7ill need to use knees to 

return unit to an upright 
position 

• -anufacted to order

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 3-4 Weeks, F.O.B. Litchfield MI

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 5 Weeks, F.O.B. Litchfield MI

Low-Profile Manual Tilt Trucks
• Manufactured from 13-gauge steel with reinforced corners
• Overall height to the top of the push handle is 30�; bucket measures 24� from the floor to the top edge
• Painted 6ista Green
• Palletized for shipping
• Manufactured to order

Low-Profile Portable Hopper
• 7-gauge body; �� base
• Non-stackable

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Sandusky, OH

    CAPACITY  
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION W X D X H WHEEL DIA. CU. YDS. (LBS.) LBS.
77405 Medium Duty 100 gal. cap. 27" x 54" x 36" 12" 1⁄2 600 94
77505 Heavy Duty 100 gal. cap. 27" x 54" x 36" 10" 1⁄2 1000 115
77410 Medium Duty 200 gal. cap. 33" x 66" x 42" 12" 1 600 137
77510 Heavy Duty 200 gal. cap. 33" x 66" x 42" 10" 1 1000 150
77610 Super Heavy Duty 200 gal. cap. 33" x 66" x 42" 12" 1 2000 170
77710 Heavy Duty 300 gal. cap. 39" x 85" x 51" 12" 1½ 2000 231
77810 Heavy Duty 400 gal. cap. 48" x 85" x 51" 12" 2 2000 252
NO4E: Please specify color when ordering. Lids available for 200-gallon capacity.

Akro-Tilt Trucks
• Ergonomic design makes trucks easy to maneuver.
• Caster wheel has roller bearings for extra stability   
 when pushing, pulling or turning.
• (andle is arc welded and reinforced for optimum durability.

Akro-Carts
  CAPACITY LBS. WITHOUT LID WITH LID (BLACK ONLY)
DESCRIPTION W X D X H (LBS.) (WITH LID) CAT. NO. CAT. NO.
Med.-Duty 60 gal. cap. 301⁄2" x 48" x 331⁄2" 300 51 76460 76461
Med.-Duty 90 gal. cap. 301⁄2" x 47" x 391⁄2" 350 56 76490 76491
Heavy-Duty 90 gal. cap. 301⁄2" x 47" x 391⁄2" 450 71 76590 76591
NOTE: Please specify colors when ordering. Optional carts ordered without lids cannot have lids added after production. Single units 
are shipped completely assembled. When multiple units are ordered, lids are shipped separately and require assembly.

76460

76490 76491

Akro-Tilt Trucks
Lightweight tipping trucks 
make it easy for one 
person to handle bulky, 
heavyweight (up to  
2000 lb.) jobs
Full, wrap-around tubular 
frame is constructed of 1" 
powder-coated steel with 
enhanced appearance and 
rust protection. All trucks 
available in gray or black.

Akro-Carts
Non-tipping carts for 
large, medium-weight  
(up to 450 lb.) jobs
Polyethylene container 
has latch bars that extend 
around the frame for added 
strength. Joints are riveted 
and heavy-duty 90 gallon 
joints are welded. Frame 
is made from 16-gauge 
zinc-plated steel tubing on 
medium-duty models and 
powder-coated steel on 
heavy-duty models. Heavy-
duty piano hinge keeps lid 
propped open during use. 
All carts available in gray, 
blue and green (black lid).

  DIMENSIONS WEIGHT
CAT. NO.  CAPACITY (L X W X H)  (LBS.)
271211 .38 cu. yd./1000 lbs. 4713⁄16" x 301⁄16" x 24" 136
271221 .75 cu. yd./1000 lbs. 4713⁄16" x 571⁄16" x 24" 194

  DIMENSIONS WEIGHT
CAT. NO.  CAPACITY (L X W X H)  (LBS.)

WITH CASTERS & KNEES, 90° DUMP

215100 .51 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 48" x 36" x 36" 406
215150 .67 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 48" x 48" x 36" 488

WITH KNEES, 90° DUMP

215200 .25 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 43" x 31" x 17" 295
215210 .33 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 43" x 41" x 17" 345
215220 .25 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 43" x 62" x 17" 445
215230 .50 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 55" x 48½" x 24" 520
215240 1.00 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 55" x 63½" x 24" 595
215250 1.50 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 76" x 62" x 24" 720

271211

215150

215250
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Low-Profile 
Manual Tilt Trucks
• Units are designed for 

manual handling of 
lightweight materials and 
roll on 6" x 2" mold-on 
rubber casters. 

• .ot to be used with forklift 
or rotator. Do not exceed 
your lifting capability. 
Units are not watertight.

Low-Profile 
Portable Hopper
• 7ill need to use knees to 

return unit to an upright 
position 

• -anufacted to order

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 3-4 Weeks, F.O.B. Litchfield MI

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 5 Weeks, F.O.B. Litchfield MI

Low-Profile Manual Tilt Trucks
• Manufactured from 13-gauge steel with reinforced corners
• Overall height to the top of the push handle is 30�; bucket measures 24� from the floor to the top edge
• Painted 6ista Green
• Palletized for shipping
• Manufactured to order

Low-Profile Portable Hopper
• 7-gauge body; �� base
• Non-stackable

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Sandusky, OH

    CAPACITY  
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION W X D X H WHEEL DIA. CU. YDS. (LBS.) LBS.
77405 Medium Duty 100 gal. cap. 27" x 54" x 36" 12" 1⁄2 600 94
77505 Heavy Duty 100 gal. cap. 27" x 54" x 36" 10" 1⁄2 1000 115
77410 Medium Duty 200 gal. cap. 33" x 66" x 42" 12" 1 600 137
77510 Heavy Duty 200 gal. cap. 33" x 66" x 42" 10" 1 1000 150
77610 Super Heavy Duty 200 gal. cap. 33" x 66" x 42" 12" 1 2000 170
77710 Heavy Duty 300 gal. cap. 39" x 85" x 51" 12" 1½ 2000 231
77810 Heavy Duty 400 gal. cap. 48" x 85" x 51" 12" 2 2000 252
NO4E: Please specify color when ordering. Lids available for 200-gallon capacity.

Akro-Tilt Trucks
• Ergonomic design makes trucks easy to maneuver.
• Caster wheel has roller bearings for extra stability   
 when pushing, pulling or turning.
• (andle is arc welded and reinforced for optimum durability.

Akro-Carts
  CAPACITY LBS. WITHOUT LID WITH LID (BLACK ONLY)
DESCRIPTION W X D X H (LBS.) (WITH LID) CAT. NO. CAT. NO.
Med.-Duty 60 gal. cap. 301⁄2" x 48" x 331⁄2" 300 51 76460 76461
Med.-Duty 90 gal. cap. 301⁄2" x 47" x 391⁄2" 350 56 76490 76491
Heavy-Duty 90 gal. cap. 301⁄2" x 47" x 391⁄2" 450 71 76590 76591
NOTE: Please specify colors when ordering. Optional carts ordered without lids cannot have lids added after production. Single units 
are shipped completely assembled. When multiple units are ordered, lids are shipped separately and require assembly.

76460

76490 76491

Akro-Tilt Trucks
Lightweight tipping trucks 
make it easy for one 
person to handle bulky, 
heavyweight (up to  
2000 lb.) jobs
Full, wrap-around tubular 
frame is constructed of 1" 
powder-coated steel with 
enhanced appearance and 
rust protection. All trucks 
available in gray or black.

Akro-Carts
Non-tipping carts for 
large, medium-weight  
(up to 450 lb.) jobs
Polyethylene container 
has latch bars that extend 
around the frame for added 
strength. Joints are riveted 
and heavy-duty 90 gallon 
joints are welded. Frame 
is made from 16-gauge 
zinc-plated steel tubing on 
medium-duty models and 
powder-coated steel on 
heavy-duty models. Heavy-
duty piano hinge keeps lid 
propped open during use. 
All carts available in gray, 
blue and green (black lid).

  DIMENSIONS WEIGHT
CAT. NO.  CAPACITY (L X W X H)  (LBS.)
271211 .38 cu. yd./1000 lbs. 4713⁄16" x 301⁄16" x 24" 136
271221 .75 cu. yd./1000 lbs. 4713⁄16" x 571⁄16" x 24" 194

  DIMENSIONS WEIGHT
CAT. NO.  CAPACITY (L X W X H)  (LBS.)

WITH CASTERS & KNEES, 90° DUMP

215100 .51 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 48" x 36" x 36" 406
215150 .67 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 48" x 48" x 36" 488

WITH KNEES, 90° DUMP

215200 .25 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 43" x 31" x 17" 295
215210 .33 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 43" x 41" x 17" 345
215220 .25 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 43" x 62" x 17" 445
215230 .50 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 55" x 48½" x 24" 520
215240 1.00 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 55" x 63½" x 24" 595
215250 1.50 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 76" x 62" x 24" 720

271211

215150

215250
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Low-Profile 
Manual Tilt Trucks
• Units are designed for 

manual handling of 
lightweight materials and 
roll on 6" x 2" mold-on 
rubber casters. 

• .ot to be used with forklift 
or rotator. Do not exceed 
your lifting capability. 
Units are not watertight.

Low-Profile 
Portable Hopper
• 7ill need to use knees to 

return unit to an upright 
position 

• -anufacted to order

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 3-4 Weeks, F.O.B. Litchfield MI

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 5 Weeks, F.O.B. Litchfield MI

Low-Profile Manual Tilt Trucks
• Manufactured from 13-gauge steel with reinforced corners
• Overall height to the top of the push handle is 30�; bucket measures 24� from the floor to the top edge
• Painted 6ista Green
• Palletized for shipping
• Manufactured to order

Low-Profile Portable Hopper
• 7-gauge body; �� base
• Non-stackable

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Sandusky, OH

    CAPACITY  
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION W X D X H WHEEL DIA. CU. YDS. (LBS.) LBS.
77405 Medium Duty 100 gal. cap. 27" x 54" x 36" 12" 1⁄2 600 94
77505 Heavy Duty 100 gal. cap. 27" x 54" x 36" 10" 1⁄2 1000 115
77410 Medium Duty 200 gal. cap. 33" x 66" x 42" 12" 1 600 137
77510 Heavy Duty 200 gal. cap. 33" x 66" x 42" 10" 1 1000 150
77610 Super Heavy Duty 200 gal. cap. 33" x 66" x 42" 12" 1 2000 170
77710 Heavy Duty 300 gal. cap. 39" x 85" x 51" 12" 1½ 2000 231
77810 Heavy Duty 400 gal. cap. 48" x 85" x 51" 12" 2 2000 252
NO4E: Please specify color when ordering. Lids available for 200-gallon capacity.

Akro-Tilt Trucks
• Ergonomic design makes trucks easy to maneuver.
• Caster wheel has roller bearings for extra stability   
 when pushing, pulling or turning.
• (andle is arc welded and reinforced for optimum durability.

Akro-Carts
  CAPACITY LBS. WITHOUT LID WITH LID (BLACK ONLY)
DESCRIPTION W X D X H (LBS.) (WITH LID) CAT. NO. CAT. NO.
Med.-Duty 60 gal. cap. 301⁄2" x 48" x 331⁄2" 300 51 76460 76461
Med.-Duty 90 gal. cap. 301⁄2" x 47" x 391⁄2" 350 56 76490 76491
Heavy-Duty 90 gal. cap. 301⁄2" x 47" x 391⁄2" 450 71 76590 76591
NOTE: Please specify colors when ordering. Optional carts ordered without lids cannot have lids added after production. Single units 
are shipped completely assembled. When multiple units are ordered, lids are shipped separately and require assembly.

76460

76490 76491

Akro-Tilt Trucks
Lightweight tipping trucks 
make it easy for one 
person to handle bulky, 
heavyweight (up to  
2000 lb.) jobs
Full, wrap-around tubular 
frame is constructed of 1" 
powder-coated steel with 
enhanced appearance and 
rust protection. All trucks 
available in gray or black.

Akro-Carts
Non-tipping carts for 
large, medium-weight  
(up to 450 lb.) jobs
Polyethylene container 
has latch bars that extend 
around the frame for added 
strength. Joints are riveted 
and heavy-duty 90 gallon 
joints are welded. Frame 
is made from 16-gauge 
zinc-plated steel tubing on 
medium-duty models and 
powder-coated steel on 
heavy-duty models. Heavy-
duty piano hinge keeps lid 
propped open during use. 
All carts available in gray, 
blue and green (black lid).

  DIMENSIONS WEIGHT
CAT. NO.  CAPACITY (L X W X H)  (LBS.)
271211 .38 cu. yd./1000 lbs. 4713⁄16" x 301⁄16" x 24" 136
271221 .75 cu. yd./1000 lbs. 4713⁄16" x 571⁄16" x 24" 194

  DIMENSIONS WEIGHT
CAT. NO.  CAPACITY (L X W X H)  (LBS.)

WITH CASTERS & KNEES, 90° DUMP

215100 .51 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 48" x 36" x 36" 406
215150 .67 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 48" x 48" x 36" 488

WITH KNEES, 90° DUMP

215200 .25 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 43" x 31" x 17" 295
215210 .33 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 43" x 41" x 17" 345
215220 .25 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 43" x 62" x 17" 445
215230 .50 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 55" x 48½" x 24" 520
215240 1.00 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 55" x 63½" x 24" 595
215250 1.50 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 76" x 62" x 24" 720

271211

215150

215250
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Low-Profile 
Manual Tilt Trucks
• Units are designed for 

manual handling of 
lightweight materials and 
roll on 6" x 2" mold-on 
rubber casters. 

• .ot to be used with forklift 
or rotator. Do not exceed 
your lifting capability. 
Units are not watertight.

Low-Profile 
Portable Hopper
• 7ill need to use knees to 

return unit to an upright 
position 

• -anufacted to order

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 3-4 Weeks, F.O.B. Litchfield MI

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 5 Weeks, F.O.B. Litchfield MI

Low-Profile Manual Tilt Trucks
• Manufactured from 13-gauge steel with reinforced corners
• Overall height to the top of the push handle is 30�; bucket measures 24� from the floor to the top edge
• Painted 6ista Green
• Palletized for shipping
• Manufactured to order

Low-Profile Portable Hopper
• 7-gauge body; �� base
• Non-stackable

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Sandusky, OH

    CAPACITY  
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION W X D X H WHEEL DIA. CU. YDS. (LBS.) LBS.
77405 Medium Duty 100 gal. cap. 27" x 54" x 36" 12" 1⁄2 600 94
77505 Heavy Duty 100 gal. cap. 27" x 54" x 36" 10" 1⁄2 1000 115
77410 Medium Duty 200 gal. cap. 33" x 66" x 42" 12" 1 600 137
77510 Heavy Duty 200 gal. cap. 33" x 66" x 42" 10" 1 1000 150
77610 Super Heavy Duty 200 gal. cap. 33" x 66" x 42" 12" 1 2000 170
77710 Heavy Duty 300 gal. cap. 39" x 85" x 51" 12" 1½ 2000 231
77810 Heavy Duty 400 gal. cap. 48" x 85" x 51" 12" 2 2000 252
NO4E: Please specify color when ordering. Lids available for 200-gallon capacity.

Akro-Tilt Trucks
• Ergonomic design makes trucks easy to maneuver.
• Caster wheel has roller bearings for extra stability   
 when pushing, pulling or turning.
• (andle is arc welded and reinforced for optimum durability.

Akro-Carts
  CAPACITY LBS. WITHOUT LID WITH LID (BLACK ONLY)
DESCRIPTION W X D X H (LBS.) (WITH LID) CAT. NO. CAT. NO.
Med.-Duty 60 gal. cap. 301⁄2" x 48" x 331⁄2" 300 51 76460 76461
Med.-Duty 90 gal. cap. 301⁄2" x 47" x 391⁄2" 350 56 76490 76491
Heavy-Duty 90 gal. cap. 301⁄2" x 47" x 391⁄2" 450 71 76590 76591
NOTE: Please specify colors when ordering. Optional carts ordered without lids cannot have lids added after production. Single units 
are shipped completely assembled. When multiple units are ordered, lids are shipped separately and require assembly.

76460

76490 76491

Akro-Tilt Trucks
Lightweight tipping trucks 
make it easy for one 
person to handle bulky, 
heavyweight (up to  
2000 lb.) jobs
Full, wrap-around tubular 
frame is constructed of 1" 
powder-coated steel with 
enhanced appearance and 
rust protection. All trucks 
available in gray or black.

Akro-Carts
Non-tipping carts for 
large, medium-weight  
(up to 450 lb.) jobs
Polyethylene container 
has latch bars that extend 
around the frame for added 
strength. Joints are riveted 
and heavy-duty 90 gallon 
joints are welded. Frame 
is made from 16-gauge 
zinc-plated steel tubing on 
medium-duty models and 
powder-coated steel on 
heavy-duty models. Heavy-
duty piano hinge keeps lid 
propped open during use. 
All carts available in gray, 
blue and green (black lid).

  DIMENSIONS WEIGHT
CAT. NO.  CAPACITY (L X W X H)  (LBS.)
271211 .38 cu. yd./1000 lbs. 4713⁄16" x 301⁄16" x 24" 136
271221 .75 cu. yd./1000 lbs. 4713⁄16" x 571⁄16" x 24" 194

  DIMENSIONS WEIGHT
CAT. NO.  CAPACITY (L X W X H)  (LBS.)

WITH CASTERS & KNEES, 90° DUMP

215100 .51 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 48" x 36" x 36" 406
215150 .67 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 48" x 48" x 36" 488

WITH KNEES, 90° DUMP

215200 .25 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 43" x 31" x 17" 295
215210 .33 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 43" x 41" x 17" 345
215220 .25 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 43" x 62" x 17" 445
215230 .50 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 55" x 48½" x 24" 520
215240 1.00 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 55" x 63½" x 24" 595
215250 1.50 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 76" x 62" x 24" 720

271211

215150

215250
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Low-Profile 
Manual Tilt Trucks
• Units are designed for 

manual handling of 
lightweight materials and 
roll on 6" x 2" mold-on 
rubber casters. 

• .ot to be used with forklift 
or rotator. Do not exceed 
your lifting capability. 
Units are not watertight.

Low-Profile 
Portable Hopper
• 7ill need to use knees to 

return unit to an upright 
position 

• -anufacted to order

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 3-4 Weeks, F.O.B. Litchfield MI

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 5 Weeks, F.O.B. Litchfield MI

Low-Profile Manual Tilt Trucks
• Manufactured from 13-gauge steel with reinforced corners
• Overall height to the top of the push handle is 30�; bucket measures 24� from the floor to the top edge
• Painted 6ista Green
• Palletized for shipping
• Manufactured to order

Low-Profile Portable Hopper
• 7-gauge body; �� base
• Non-stackable

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Sandusky, OH

    CAPACITY  
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION W X D X H WHEEL DIA. CU. YDS. (LBS.) LBS.
77405 Medium Duty 100 gal. cap. 27" x 54" x 36" 12" 1⁄2 600 94
77505 Heavy Duty 100 gal. cap. 27" x 54" x 36" 10" 1⁄2 1000 115
77410 Medium Duty 200 gal. cap. 33" x 66" x 42" 12" 1 600 137
77510 Heavy Duty 200 gal. cap. 33" x 66" x 42" 10" 1 1000 150
77610 Super Heavy Duty 200 gal. cap. 33" x 66" x 42" 12" 1 2000 170
77710 Heavy Duty 300 gal. cap. 39" x 85" x 51" 12" 1½ 2000 231
77810 Heavy Duty 400 gal. cap. 48" x 85" x 51" 12" 2 2000 252
NO4E: Please specify color when ordering. Lids available for 200-gallon capacity.

Akro-Tilt Trucks
• Ergonomic design makes trucks easy to maneuver.
• Caster wheel has roller bearings for extra stability   
 when pushing, pulling or turning.
• (andle is arc welded and reinforced for optimum durability.

Akro-Carts
  CAPACITY LBS. WITHOUT LID WITH LID (BLACK ONLY)
DESCRIPTION W X D X H (LBS.) (WITH LID) CAT. NO. CAT. NO.
Med.-Duty 60 gal. cap. 301⁄2" x 48" x 331⁄2" 300 51 76460 76461
Med.-Duty 90 gal. cap. 301⁄2" x 47" x 391⁄2" 350 56 76490 76491
Heavy-Duty 90 gal. cap. 301⁄2" x 47" x 391⁄2" 450 71 76590 76591
NOTE: Please specify colors when ordering. Optional carts ordered without lids cannot have lids added after production. Single units 
are shipped completely assembled. When multiple units are ordered, lids are shipped separately and require assembly.

76460

76490 76491

Akro-Tilt Trucks
Lightweight tipping trucks 
make it easy for one 
person to handle bulky, 
heavyweight (up to  
2000 lb.) jobs
Full, wrap-around tubular 
frame is constructed of 1" 
powder-coated steel with 
enhanced appearance and 
rust protection. All trucks 
available in gray or black.

Akro-Carts
Non-tipping carts for 
large, medium-weight  
(up to 450 lb.) jobs
Polyethylene container 
has latch bars that extend 
around the frame for added 
strength. Joints are riveted 
and heavy-duty 90 gallon 
joints are welded. Frame 
is made from 16-gauge 
zinc-plated steel tubing on 
medium-duty models and 
powder-coated steel on 
heavy-duty models. Heavy-
duty piano hinge keeps lid 
propped open during use. 
All carts available in gray, 
blue and green (black lid).

  DIMENSIONS WEIGHT
CAT. NO.  CAPACITY (L X W X H)  (LBS.)
271211 .38 cu. yd./1000 lbs. 4713⁄16" x 301⁄16" x 24" 136
271221 .75 cu. yd./1000 lbs. 4713⁄16" x 571⁄16" x 24" 194

  DIMENSIONS WEIGHT
CAT. NO.  CAPACITY (L X W X H)  (LBS.)

WITH CASTERS & KNEES, 90° DUMP

215100 .51 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 48" x 36" x 36" 406
215150 .67 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 48" x 48" x 36" 488

WITH KNEES, 90° DUMP

215200 .25 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 43" x 31" x 17" 295
215210 .33 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 43" x 41" x 17" 345
215220 .25 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 43" x 62" x 17" 445
215230 .50 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 55" x 48½" x 24" 520
215240 1.00 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 55" x 63½" x 24" 595
215250 1.50 cu. yd./2800 lbs. 76" x 62" x 24" 720

271211

215150

215250
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Crown Warehouse Solutions 143

Self-Dumping 
Hoppers
50+ models: standard, narrow, 
low profile, large volume. 
All-welded construction for 
strength and durability. Handle 
scrap easily. Units can be 
moved with forklift or rolled 
with casters (optional). Forklift 
must be used to empty the 
hopper. Stackable formed 
base when empty. Hoppers 
are engineered to dump when 
the locking handle is tripped 
and will return to the upright 
locked position when empty.  
Units are designed to empty 
when heaping full to fill up 
the sloped front to shift the 
center of gravity to the mouth 
of the unit. View video www.
jescoOnline.com.

Safety lock, Safety retaining 
chain and trip rope assembly 
are standard. Painted Vista 
Green optional choices 
available.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1 Week, F.O.B. Litchfield, MI

Super Heavy Duty Formed Base – 7 gauge, stackable
CAT. NO.  YARD CAPACITY CAPACITY (LBS.) L X W X H FORK OPENINGS LBS. 
211301 .25 4000   49" x 303⁄4" x 261⁄2" 21⁄2" x 20" 375
211305 .33 4000 481⁄2" x 303⁄4" x 311⁄2" 21⁄2" x 20" 405
211311 .50 4000 481⁄2" x 411⁄2" x 311⁄2" 21⁄2" x 30" 470
211321 .75 5000 563⁄4" x 411⁄2" x 351⁄2" 21⁄2" x 30" 575
211331 1.0 6000 62" x 411⁄2" x 37" 21⁄2" x 30" 620
211341 1.5 6000 62" x 591⁄2" x 37" 21⁄2" x 48" 785
211351 2.0 6000 64" x 591⁄2" x 46" 21⁄2" x 48" 880
211361 2.5 6000 64" x 591⁄2" x 51" 21⁄2" x 48" 905

Extra Heavy Duty Formed Base – 10 gauge, stackable
CAT. NO.  YARD CAPACITY CAPACITY (LBS.)  L X W X H FORK OPENINGS LBS. 
211531 1.0 4000 62" x 411⁄2" x 37" 21⁄2" x 30" 485
211541 1.5 4000 62" x 591⁄2" x 37" 21⁄2" x 48" 630
211551 2.0 4000 64" x 591⁄2" x 46" 21⁄2" x 48" 690
211561 2.5 4000 64" x 591⁄2" x 51" 21⁄2" x 48" 730

Heavy Duty Formed Base – 12 gauge, stackable when empty
CAT. NO.  YARD CAPACITY CAPACITY (LBS.)  L X W X H FORK OPENINGS LBS. 
211711 .5 2000 481⁄2" x 411⁄2" x 311⁄2" 21⁄2" x 30" 365
211731 1.0 2000 62" x 411⁄2" x 37" 21⁄2" x 30" 425
211741 1.5 2000 62" x 591⁄2" x 37" 21⁄2" x 48" 540
211751 2.0 2000 64" x 591⁄2" x 46" 21⁄2" x 48" 600
211761 2.5 2000 64" x 591⁄2" x 51" 21⁄2" x 48" 620

Casters make 
hoppers easy 
to roll! 
Call for details.

DUMPS ITSELF

RIGHTS ITSELF

LOCKS ITSELF
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Self-Dumping 
Hoppers
50+ models: standard, narrow, 
low profile, large volume. 
All-welded construction for 
strength and durability. Handle 
scrap easily. Units can be 
moved with forklift or rolled 
with casters (optional). Forklift 
must be used to empty the 
hopper. Stackable formed 
base when empty. Hoppers 
are engineered to dump when 
the locking handle is tripped 
and will return to the upright 
locked position when empty.  
Units are designed to empty 
when heaping full to fill up 
the sloped front to shift the 
center of gravity to the mouth 
of the unit. View video www.
jescoOnline.com.

Safety lock, Safety retaining 
chain and trip rope assembly 
are standard. Painted Vista 
Green optional choices 
available.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1 Week, F.O.B. Litchfield, MI

Super Heavy Duty Formed Base – 7 gauge, stackable
CAT. NO.  YARD CAPACITY CAPACITY (LBS.) L X W X H FORK OPENINGS LBS. 
211301 .25 4000   49" x 303⁄4" x 261⁄2" 21⁄2" x 20" 375
211305 .33 4000 481⁄2" x 303⁄4" x 311⁄2" 21⁄2" x 20" 405
211311 .50 4000 481⁄2" x 411⁄2" x 311⁄2" 21⁄2" x 30" 470
211321 .75 5000 563⁄4" x 411⁄2" x 351⁄2" 21⁄2" x 30" 575
211331 1.0 6000 62" x 411⁄2" x 37" 21⁄2" x 30" 620
211341 1.5 6000 62" x 591⁄2" x 37" 21⁄2" x 48" 785
211351 2.0 6000 64" x 591⁄2" x 46" 21⁄2" x 48" 880
211361 2.5 6000 64" x 591⁄2" x 51" 21⁄2" x 48" 905

Extra Heavy Duty Formed Base – 10 gauge, stackable
CAT. NO.  YARD CAPACITY CAPACITY (LBS.)  L X W X H FORK OPENINGS LBS. 
211531 1.0 4000 62" x 411⁄2" x 37" 21⁄2" x 30" 485
211541 1.5 4000 62" x 591⁄2" x 37" 21⁄2" x 48" 630
211551 2.0 4000 64" x 591⁄2" x 46" 21⁄2" x 48" 690
211561 2.5 4000 64" x 591⁄2" x 51" 21⁄2" x 48" 730

Heavy Duty Formed Base – 12 gauge, stackable when empty
CAT. NO.  YARD CAPACITY CAPACITY (LBS.)  L X W X H FORK OPENINGS LBS. 
211711 .5 2000 481⁄2" x 411⁄2" x 311⁄2" 21⁄2" x 30" 365
211731 1.0 2000 62" x 411⁄2" x 37" 21⁄2" x 30" 425
211741 1.5 2000 62" x 591⁄2" x 37" 21⁄2" x 48" 540
211751 2.0 2000 64" x 591⁄2" x 46" 21⁄2" x 48" 600
211761 2.5 2000 64" x 591⁄2" x 51" 21⁄2" x 48" 620

Casters make 
hoppers easy 
to roll! 
Call for details.

DUMPS ITSELF

RIGHTS ITSELF

LOCKS ITSELF
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Self-Dumping 
Hoppers
50+ models: standard, narrow, 
low profile, large volume. 
All-welded construction for 
strength and durability. Handle 
scrap easily. Units can be 
moved with forklift or rolled 
with casters (optional). Forklift 
must be used to empty the 
hopper. Stackable formed 
base when empty. Hoppers 
are engineered to dump when 
the locking handle is tripped 
and will return to the upright 
locked position when empty.  
Units are designed to empty 
when heaping full to fill up 
the sloped front to shift the 
center of gravity to the mouth 
of the unit. View video www.
jescoOnline.com.

Safety lock, Safety retaining 
chain and trip rope assembly 
are standard. Painted Vista 
Green optional choices 
available.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1 Week, F.O.B. Litchfield, MI

Super Heavy Duty Formed Base – 7 gauge, stackable
CAT. NO.  YARD CAPACITY CAPACITY (LBS.) L X W X H FORK OPENINGS LBS. 
211301 .25 4000   49" x 303⁄4" x 261⁄2" 21⁄2" x 20" 375
211305 .33 4000 481⁄2" x 303⁄4" x 311⁄2" 21⁄2" x 20" 405
211311 .50 4000 481⁄2" x 411⁄2" x 311⁄2" 21⁄2" x 30" 470
211321 .75 5000 563⁄4" x 411⁄2" x 351⁄2" 21⁄2" x 30" 575
211331 1.0 6000 62" x 411⁄2" x 37" 21⁄2" x 30" 620
211341 1.5 6000 62" x 591⁄2" x 37" 21⁄2" x 48" 785
211351 2.0 6000 64" x 591⁄2" x 46" 21⁄2" x 48" 880
211361 2.5 6000 64" x 591⁄2" x 51" 21⁄2" x 48" 905

Extra Heavy Duty Formed Base – 10 gauge, stackable
CAT. NO.  YARD CAPACITY CAPACITY (LBS.)  L X W X H FORK OPENINGS LBS. 
211531 1.0 4000 62" x 411⁄2" x 37" 21⁄2" x 30" 485
211541 1.5 4000 62" x 591⁄2" x 37" 21⁄2" x 48" 630
211551 2.0 4000 64" x 591⁄2" x 46" 21⁄2" x 48" 690
211561 2.5 4000 64" x 591⁄2" x 51" 21⁄2" x 48" 730

Heavy Duty Formed Base – 12 gauge, stackable when empty
CAT. NO.  YARD CAPACITY CAPACITY (LBS.)  L X W X H FORK OPENINGS LBS. 
211711 .5 2000 481⁄2" x 411⁄2" x 311⁄2" 21⁄2" x 30" 365
211731 1.0 2000 62" x 411⁄2" x 37" 21⁄2" x 30" 425
211741 1.5 2000 62" x 591⁄2" x 37" 21⁄2" x 48" 540
211751 2.0 2000 64" x 591⁄2" x 46" 21⁄2" x 48" 600
211761 2.5 2000 64" x 591⁄2" x 51" 21⁄2" x 48" 620

Casters make 
hoppers easy 
to roll! 
Call for details.

DUMPS ITSELF

RIGHTS ITSELF

LOCKS ITSELF
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Self-Dumping 
Hoppers
50+ models: standard, narrow, 
low profile, large volume. 
All-welded construction for 
strength and durability. Handle 
scrap easily. Units can be 
moved with forklift or rolled 
with casters (optional). Forklift 
must be used to empty the 
hopper. Stackable formed 
base when empty. Hoppers 
are engineered to dump when 
the locking handle is tripped 
and will return to the upright 
locked position when empty.  
Units are designed to empty 
when heaping full to fill up 
the sloped front to shift the 
center of gravity to the mouth 
of the unit. View video www.
jescoOnline.com.

Safety lock, Safety retaining 
chain and trip rope assembly 
are standard. Painted Vista 
Green optional choices 
available.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1 Week, F.O.B. Litchfield, MI

Super Heavy Duty Formed Base – 7 gauge, stackable
CAT. NO.  YARD CAPACITY CAPACITY (LBS.) L X W X H FORK OPENINGS LBS. 
211301 .25 4000   49" x 303⁄4" x 261⁄2" 21⁄2" x 20" 375
211305 .33 4000 481⁄2" x 303⁄4" x 311⁄2" 21⁄2" x 20" 405
211311 .50 4000 481⁄2" x 411⁄2" x 311⁄2" 21⁄2" x 30" 470
211321 .75 5000 563⁄4" x 411⁄2" x 351⁄2" 21⁄2" x 30" 575
211331 1.0 6000 62" x 411⁄2" x 37" 21⁄2" x 30" 620
211341 1.5 6000 62" x 591⁄2" x 37" 21⁄2" x 48" 785
211351 2.0 6000 64" x 591⁄2" x 46" 21⁄2" x 48" 880
211361 2.5 6000 64" x 591⁄2" x 51" 21⁄2" x 48" 905

Extra Heavy Duty Formed Base – 10 gauge, stackable
CAT. NO.  YARD CAPACITY CAPACITY (LBS.)  L X W X H FORK OPENINGS LBS. 
211531 1.0 4000 62" x 411⁄2" x 37" 21⁄2" x 30" 485
211541 1.5 4000 62" x 591⁄2" x 37" 21⁄2" x 48" 630
211551 2.0 4000 64" x 591⁄2" x 46" 21⁄2" x 48" 690
211561 2.5 4000 64" x 591⁄2" x 51" 21⁄2" x 48" 730

Heavy Duty Formed Base – 12 gauge, stackable when empty
CAT. NO.  YARD CAPACITY CAPACITY (LBS.)  L X W X H FORK OPENINGS LBS. 
211711 .5 2000 481⁄2" x 411⁄2" x 311⁄2" 21⁄2" x 30" 365
211731 1.0 2000 62" x 411⁄2" x 37" 21⁄2" x 30" 425
211741 1.5 2000 62" x 591⁄2" x 37" 21⁄2" x 48" 540
211751 2.0 2000 64" x 591⁄2" x 46" 21⁄2" x 48" 600
211761 2.5 2000 64" x 591⁄2" x 51" 21⁄2" x 48" 620

Casters make 
hoppers easy 
to roll! 
Call for details.

DUMPS ITSELF

RIGHTS ITSELF

LOCKS ITSELF
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Litchfield, MI

Product No. Material Wheels

F89484
Steel

Pneumatic

F89503 Solid Rubber

Powered Drum Hand Trucks
• Compatible with steel, plastic, and fiber drums.

• Variable speed control and hand brake.

• Built-in 18AH rechargeable battery with monitor display.

• 800 lb. capacity.

F89484

Drum Hand Trucks

Product No. Material Wheels

F82175A2
Aluminum

Pneumatic

F82645A4 Mold-On Rubber

F82375A0
Steel

Pneumatic

F82845A2 Mold-On Rubber

• 4-Wheel for improved control and handling.

• Compatible with steel, plastic, and fiber drums.

• Ergonomic design with rubber grip twin handles  
 and full loop handle.

• Standard universal chime hook is spring-loaded     
 with hands-free connection.

• 1,000 lb. capacity.

• Additional drum hand truck configurations available.

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
Stock to 10 Business Days, F.O.B. Lake City, MN

All Products Made in the U.S.A.

Product 
No.

Power 
Source

Capacity
(cu.yd.)

Capacity
(lbs.)

F89144

Forklift

1

2,000

F89143 4,000

F89142 6,000

F89141

2

2,000

F89140 4,000

F89139 6,000

• Secure unit to forklift.

• Connect to forklift using quick-connect couplers.

• Control unit ergonomically using convenient.

• Start & stop at any point during dumping/retracting process.

• Quick 5 second cycle time.

• Leak-proof continuous solid welds.

• Secure unit to forklift with included safety chain.

F89141

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
Stock to 10 Business Days, F.O.B. Lake City, MN

All Products Made in the U.S.A.

Powered Self-Dumping Hoppers

Powered Self-Dumping Hoppers
• Secure unit to forklift. 

• Connect to forklift auxiliary line using  
 quick-connect couplers.

• Control unit ergonomically using convenient  
 forklift controls.

• Start & stop at any point during  
 dumping/retracting process.

• Quick 5 second cycle time. 

• Leak-proof continuous solid welds.
• Secure unit to forklift with included safety  
 chain. 
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Self-Dumping 
Hoppers
50+ models: standard, narrow, 
low profile, large volume. 
All-welded construction for 
strength and durability. Handle 
scrap easily. Units can be 
moved with forklift or rolled 
with casters (optional). Forklift 
must be used to empty the 
hopper. Stackable formed 
base when empty. Hoppers 
are engineered to dump when 
the locking handle is tripped 
and will return to the upright 
locked position when empty.  
Units are designed to empty 
when heaping full to fill up 
the sloped front to shift the 
center of gravity to the mouth 
of the unit. View video www.
jescoOnline.com.

Safety lock, Safety retaining 
chain and trip rope assembly 
are standard. Painted Vista 
Green optional choices 
available.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1 Week, F.O.B. Litchfield, MI

Super Heavy Duty Formed Base – 7 gauge, stackable
CAT. NO.  YARD CAPACITY CAPACITY (LBS.) L X W X H FORK OPENINGS LBS. 
211301 .25 4000   49" x 303⁄4" x 261⁄2" 21⁄2" x 20" 375
211305 .33 4000 481⁄2" x 303⁄4" x 311⁄2" 21⁄2" x 20" 405
211311 .50 4000 481⁄2" x 411⁄2" x 311⁄2" 21⁄2" x 30" 470
211321 .75 5000 563⁄4" x 411⁄2" x 351⁄2" 21⁄2" x 30" 575
211331 1.0 6000 62" x 411⁄2" x 37" 21⁄2" x 30" 620
211341 1.5 6000 62" x 591⁄2" x 37" 21⁄2" x 48" 785
211351 2.0 6000 64" x 591⁄2" x 46" 21⁄2" x 48" 880
211361 2.5 6000 64" x 591⁄2" x 51" 21⁄2" x 48" 905

Extra Heavy Duty Formed Base – 10 gauge, stackable
CAT. NO.  YARD CAPACITY CAPACITY (LBS.)  L X W X H FORK OPENINGS LBS. 
211531 1.0 4000 62" x 411⁄2" x 37" 21⁄2" x 30" 485
211541 1.5 4000 62" x 591⁄2" x 37" 21⁄2" x 48" 630
211551 2.0 4000 64" x 591⁄2" x 46" 21⁄2" x 48" 690
211561 2.5 4000 64" x 591⁄2" x 51" 21⁄2" x 48" 730

Heavy Duty Formed Base – 12 gauge, stackable when empty
CAT. NO.  YARD CAPACITY CAPACITY (LBS.)  L X W X H FORK OPENINGS LBS. 
211711 .5 2000 481⁄2" x 411⁄2" x 311⁄2" 21⁄2" x 30" 365
211731 1.0 2000 62" x 411⁄2" x 37" 21⁄2" x 30" 425
211741 1.5 2000 62" x 591⁄2" x 37" 21⁄2" x 48" 540
211751 2.0 2000 64" x 591⁄2" x 46" 21⁄2" x 48" 600
211761 2.5 2000 64" x 591⁄2" x 51" 21⁄2" x 48" 620

Casters make 
hoppers easy 
to roll! 
Call for details.

DUMPS ITSELF

RIGHTS ITSELF

LOCKS ITSELF
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Casters make 
hoppers easy 
to roll! 
Call for details.
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WW-3672

Heavy-Duty
Workbenches
Heavy-Duty Welded 
Workbenches have an 
extra strong 7 gauge 
(0.180") reinforced steel 
top with rounded comfort 
edges than can support 
up to 10,000 lbs. UDL.

Fixed Height 
Welded Steel
Workbenches
Smooth 12 gauge steel 
top is double-reinforced 
with angle iron on the 
underside and gussets 
in the corners for 
exceptional strength and 
rigidity. Supports up to 
5000 lbs. UDL.

Welded Steel
Workbenches 
with Butcher 
Block Tops
Butcher block top is 
�Ð� thick� helps deaden 
sounds, and absorbs 
impact. Replaceable top 
is attached to an all-
welded steel frame. Half 
lower shelf constructed 
of 12 gauge steel with 3" 
high lip at rear. Supports 
up to 3000 lbs. 

A. Heavy-Duty Workbenches
• (eavy 2� x 2� angle legs are �� thick with welded 7 gauge gussets
• Stationary models have footpads with a 5⁄8" diameter anchor hole
• Sturdy 12 gauge lower shelf has a 500 lb. capacity for added storage
• All models are welded and ship set up, ready for immediate use
• Fixed-Height Benches: 34" high
• Adjustable-Height Benches: 28" to 37" high on 1" centers

B. Fixed Height Welded Steel Workbenches
• Legs and lower braces are 1�� x 1�� x 3⁄16" thick angle iron
• Legs have footpads with a 5⁄8" hole for mounting to the floor
• Sturdy 12 gauge lower shelf has a 500 lb. capacity for 

added storage
• 4hese all-welded units ship fully assembled and ready for 

immediate use
• 3�� overall height
• Workbench with Half Lower Shelf: Half depth 12 

gauge lower shelf with lip at rear provides room for 
additional storage while leaving ample room for legs when 
seated. Capacity 500 lbs.

• Workbench with Open Base: Angle iron cross braces 
are centered to allow leg room on both sides

C. Welded Steel Workbenches with  
 Butcher Block Tops
• Available in fixed and adjustable heights
• Optional factory installed locking drawer measures  

13� W x 17� $ x 4�� ( (right side mount)
• Ships fully assembled and ready for immediate use

 FIXED HEIGHT  ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT
SIZE 
D X W CAT. NO. LBS. CAT. NO. LBS.
30" x 36" WW-303� 151 WW-303�-A$* 17�
30" x 48" WW-3048 187 WW-3048-A$* 212
30" x 60" WW-30�0 220 WW-30�0-A$* 245
36" x 60" WW-3��0 250 WW-3��0-A$* 275
36" x 72" WW-3�72 287 WW-3�72-A$* 312
42" x 84" WW-4284 421 WW-4284-A$* 44�

 WITHOUT DRAWER  WITH DRAWER

FIXED HEIGHT MODELS - 37¾" OVERALL HEIGHT
SIZE 
D X W CAT. NO. LBS. CAT. NO. LBS.
24" x 48" WS*2-2448-3� 125 WS*2-2448-3�-$2 1�8
30" x 48" WS*2-3048-3� 141 WS*2-3048-3�-$2 184
30" x 60" WS*2-30�0-3� 1�9 WS*2-30�0-3�-$2 211
30" x 72" WS*2-3072-3� 194 WS*2-3072-3�-$2 23�
ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT MODELS - 28¾" TO 42¾" HIGH IN 2" INCREMENTS
SIZE 
D X W CAT. NO. LBS. CAT. NO. LBS.
24" x 48" WS*2-2448-A( 123 WS*2-2448-A(-$2 1��
30" x 48" WS*2-3048-A( 139 WS*2-3048-A(-$2 182
30" x 60" WS*2-30�0-A( 173 WS*2-30�0-A(-$2 215
30" x 72" WS*2-3072-A( 199 WS*2-3072-A(-$2 241

 WITH LOWER SHELF  WITH OPEN BASE
SIZE 
D X W X H CAP. CAT. NO. LBS. CAT. NO. LBS.
24" x 48" x 36" 5000 WST2-2448-36 109 WST1-2448-36 87
24" x 60" x 36" 4500 WST2-2460-36 136 WST1-2460-36 109
30" x 48" x 36" 5000 WST2-3048-36 124 WST1-3048-36 98
30" x 60" x 36" 4500 WST2-3060-36 153 WST1-3060-36 121
30" x 72" x 36" 4000 WST2-3072-36 186 WST1-3072-36 142
36" x 60" x 36" 4500 WST2-3660-36 174 WST1-3660-36 136
36" x 72" x 36" 4000 WST2-3672-36 201 WST1-3672-36 157
36" x 84" x 36" 3000 WST2-3684-36 224 WST1-3684-36 177

A. 

B. 

WST2-2448-36

WS*2-30�0-A(-$2

C. 

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
2 Weeks, 

F.O.B. University Park, IL

WST1-2448-36
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WW-3672

Heavy-Duty
Workbenches
Heavy-Duty Welded 
Workbenches have an 
extra strong 7 gauge 
(0.180") reinforced steel 
top with rounded comfort 
edges than can support 
up to 10,000 lbs. UDL.

Fixed Height 
Welded Steel
Workbenches
Smooth 12 gauge steel 
top is double-reinforced 
with angle iron on the 
underside and gussets 
in the corners for 
exceptional strength and 
rigidity. Supports up to 
5000 lbs. UDL.

Welded Steel
Workbenches 
with Butcher 
Block Tops
Butcher block top is 
�Ð� thick� helps deaden 
sounds, and absorbs 
impact. Replaceable top 
is attached to an all-
welded steel frame. Half 
lower shelf constructed 
of 12 gauge steel with 3" 
high lip at rear. Supports 
up to 3000 lbs. 

A. Heavy-Duty Workbenches
• (eavy 2� x 2� angle legs are �� thick with welded 7 gauge gussets
• Stationary models have footpads with a 5⁄8" diameter anchor hole
• Sturdy 12 gauge lower shelf has a 500 lb. capacity for added storage
• All models are welded and ship set up, ready for immediate use
• Fixed-Height Benches: 34" high
• Adjustable-Height Benches: 28" to 37" high on 1" centers

B. Fixed Height Welded Steel Workbenches
• Legs and lower braces are 1�� x 1�� x 3⁄16" thick angle iron
• Legs have footpads with a 5⁄8" hole for mounting to the floor
• Sturdy 12 gauge lower shelf has a 500 lb. capacity for 

added storage
• 4hese all-welded units ship fully assembled and ready for 

immediate use
• 3�� overall height
• Workbench with Half Lower Shelf: Half depth 12 

gauge lower shelf with lip at rear provides room for 
additional storage while leaving ample room for legs when 
seated. Capacity 500 lbs.

• Workbench with Open Base: Angle iron cross braces 
are centered to allow leg room on both sides

C. Welded Steel Workbenches with  
 Butcher Block Tops
• Available in fixed and adjustable heights
• Optional factory installed locking drawer measures  

13� W x 17� $ x 4�� ( (right side mount)
• Ships fully assembled and ready for immediate use

 FIXED HEIGHT  ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT
SIZE 
D X W CAT. NO. LBS. CAT. NO. LBS.
30" x 36" WW-303� 151 WW-303�-A$* 17�
30" x 48" WW-3048 187 WW-3048-A$* 212
30" x 60" WW-30�0 220 WW-30�0-A$* 245
36" x 60" WW-3��0 250 WW-3��0-A$* 275
36" x 72" WW-3�72 287 WW-3�72-A$* 312
42" x 84" WW-4284 421 WW-4284-A$* 44�

 WITHOUT DRAWER  WITH DRAWER

FIXED HEIGHT MODELS - 37¾" OVERALL HEIGHT
SIZE 
D X W CAT. NO. LBS. CAT. NO. LBS.
24" x 48" WS*2-2448-3� 125 WS*2-2448-3�-$2 1�8
30" x 48" WS*2-3048-3� 141 WS*2-3048-3�-$2 184
30" x 60" WS*2-30�0-3� 1�9 WS*2-30�0-3�-$2 211
30" x 72" WS*2-3072-3� 194 WS*2-3072-3�-$2 23�
ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT MODELS - 28¾" TO 42¾" HIGH IN 2" INCREMENTS
SIZE 
D X W CAT. NO. LBS. CAT. NO. LBS.
24" x 48" WS*2-2448-A( 123 WS*2-2448-A(-$2 1��
30" x 48" WS*2-3048-A( 139 WS*2-3048-A(-$2 182
30" x 60" WS*2-30�0-A( 173 WS*2-30�0-A(-$2 215
30" x 72" WS*2-3072-A( 199 WS*2-3072-A(-$2 241

 WITH LOWER SHELF  WITH OPEN BASE
SIZE 
D X W X H CAP. CAT. NO. LBS. CAT. NO. LBS.
24" x 48" x 36" 5000 WST2-2448-36 109 WST1-2448-36 87
24" x 60" x 36" 4500 WST2-2460-36 136 WST1-2460-36 109
30" x 48" x 36" 5000 WST2-3048-36 124 WST1-3048-36 98
30" x 60" x 36" 4500 WST2-3060-36 153 WST1-3060-36 121
30" x 72" x 36" 4000 WST2-3072-36 186 WST1-3072-36 142
36" x 60" x 36" 4500 WST2-3660-36 174 WST1-3660-36 136
36" x 72" x 36" 4000 WST2-3672-36 201 WST1-3672-36 157
36" x 84" x 36" 3000 WST2-3684-36 224 WST1-3684-36 177

A. 

B. 

WST2-2448-36

WS*2-30�0-A(-$2

C. 

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
2 Weeks, 

F.O.B. University Park, IL

WST1-2448-36
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E�ƑƐƐ3� E��Ɠ350

WORKBENCHES AND WORKSTATIONS

POPULAR SUGGESTIONS

POPULAR ACCESSORIES

EMA1082	 	 30" × 27" × 54"
EMA1382	 	 36" × 27" × 54"EC2115L3C	 	 60" × 30" × 82"EC3002C	 	 60" × 30" × 82"

WORKBENCHES AND FREESTANDING STATIONS

WIDE 
RANGE OF 

ACCESSORIES 
AVAILABLE

STATIONARY OR 
MOBILE STORAGE 
STATIONS 
PROVIDING 
OPTIMAL WORK 
ORGANISATION

SUITED 
TO MANY 
ENVIRON-

MENTS FROM 
OFFICES TO 
FACTORIES

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 3-5 weeks, F.O.B. Williston, VT
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170 Crown Warehouse Solutions

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 5 -10 Days 
 F.O.B. Dickson, TN

Steel

Hardwood Butcher Block

Compressed WoodWiring Kit Caster Kit

Adjustable Leg Workbenches
• Adjustable height from 29½” to 37” to suit various work requirements.
• Welded 13-gauge legs with knockouts for one duplex electrical outlet in each leg.
• Top options available: steel, compressed wood, or hardwood butcher block.
• Optional accessories include: 12” high shelf riser, 3” high side and back rail kit,   
 lower shelf/ foot rest, stackable drawer with cam lock, caster kit and wiring kit.
• Wiring Kit features: Pre-wired for easy installation, Four duplex receptacles,   
 On/off switch with pilot light, 8-foot grounded cord and plug and Built-in circuit   
 breaker (5 amp, 115-volt service).
• Caster Kit adds mobility to 30” and 36” deep benches with two fixed and two   
 swivel 5” casters with locks and raises bench height by 6 3/8”.
• Shipped unassembled for convenient transport and setup.
• Available in medium grey finish.
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Closed Foreman's Desk Open Foreman's Desk

Foreman's Desks
• Angled writing surface with compartmentalized storage riser at the back for forms and papers.
• Locking drawer, 22”w x 23”d x 3½”h; supplied with two keys.
• 34 ½”w x 29”d
• Mobile units have 5” PVC casters.
• Medium grey powdercoated finish.
• SR-57: Stationary desk with foot rest (height is 53”); ships partially assembled.
• SR-57M: Mobile desk on casters with full lower shelf (height is 52”); ships partially assembled  
 and includes casters.
• SR-58: Stationary desk with 26½”h storage cabinet with three-point locking system and one  
 adjustable shelf (height 53”); ships knocked down.
• SR-58M: Mobile desk on casters same as SR-58 (height 52”); ships knocked down and
 includes casters.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 5 -10 Days 
 F.O.B. Dickson, TN
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Packing Table
• Has a roll dispenser that is ideal for holding rolls of packing material.
• All units have a 1-3/4” butcher block top.
• Bench height is adjustable on 1-1/2” increments from 27-7/8” to 35-3/8” on the adjustable legs.
• Eye level shelf is ideal for storing items within arms reach.
• Easily accessible lower shelf allows for storage of bulky items.
• The convenient divider shelf is perfect for storing boxes or oversized cartons.
• Optional Task light provides ample light across your entire workspace.
• Optional Mounted power rail is very convenient for electric tools.
• Optional bin rail accommodates plastic or metal bins for storing parts (Bins not sold by Tennsco).
• Available in medium grey finish.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1-2 Weeks
 F.O.B. Dickson, TN

Power Rail

Bin Rail

Task Light Bracket Kit and Light
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Packing Stations
Pack-Bench Systems can help 
organize packaging areas, 
improving the efficiency and 
increasing the productivity of 
workers in the area.

*Shown with optional casters.

*Stand and cutter sold separately.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Buffalo, NY

SHIPPING INFORMATION: Northeastern: Robbinsville, NJ, 2 days; Southeastern: Buford, GA, 2 days;  
Midwest: Pleasant Prairie, WI, 2 days; Western: North Las Vegas, NV, 2 days.

A. Full Function Packing Station
Basic packing station with the addition of a roll bar kit, cutter bar 
and knife assembly, and metal drawer. Carton rack: 6 dividers.

B. Over-The-Conveyor Manifest Station
This freestanding stand is ideal for shipping and 
manifesting areas. Stand comes complete with (2) C24 
monitor holders with keyboard trays, (2) flat printer 
shelves, and (1) slat wall panel with accessories. 
Accessories include (1) label dispenser, (1) literature 
tray, (3) small parts storage bins and (3) slat wall hooks.

E. Carton Stand with Deck
• Adjustable flat shelf w/4 dividers
• 4� casters n 2 fixed, 2 swivel 

D. Portable Carton Rack
• 48" x 18" x 24"
• 5 dividers 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION

D-9060 Rack
D-9078 Casters

CAT. NO. BENCH SIZE LEG ADJUST DOCUMENT SHELF METAL DRAWER OD.
PBS-911 83" x 33" 29"-36" 64" x 9" x 91⁄2" 151⁄2" x 195⁄8" x 77⁄8"

CAT. NO. W X D X H
MS-1302 62" x 30" x 70"

Shear Cutter
The rotary Shear Cutter comes completely assembled and ready to operate. The rotary knife is safely 
enclosed in the cutting head and cuts a wide variety of material:
• Paper • Plastic • 6inyl • Packing Foam • Bubble • Fiberglass

C. Roll Storage Stand
Can be used with the rotary shear or as a stand-alone system. Stand is constructed of 1½", 16 gauge 
steel tubing and supports up to 300 lbs. Sway supports are provided for added strength. 48" diameter 
roll capacity. Casters are available to make stand portable - sold separately; call for pricing. 
CAT. NO.  CAT. NO.
STAND  MAX. MATERIAL WIDTH CUTTER MAX. MATERIAL WIDTH

RS 3044 30" RC 3044 30"
RS 4054 40" RC 4054 40"
RS 5064 50" RC 5064 50"
RS 6074 60" RC 6074 60"
RS 7286 72" RC 7286 72"

A.

B.

C.

D.

E.
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Crown Warehouse Solutions 105

Height Adjustable Steel Stools
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION LBS.
HBRB18 Steel Hardboard Round Seat w/Backrest 18"-27" 15.0
HBRB24 Steel Hardboard Round Seat w/Backrest 24"-33" 15.0
HB18 Steel Hardboard Seat 18"-27" 8.7
HB24 Steel Hardboard Seat 24"-33" 9.5
HBSB18 Steel Hardboard Square Seat w/Back Rest 18"-27" 10.7
HBSB24 Steel Hardboard Square Seat w/Back Rest 24"-33" 11.5
UPSB18 Upholstered Seat & Back Rest 18"-27" 15.2
UPSB24 Upholstered Seat & Back Rest 24"-33" 16.0
UPS18 Upholstered Seat 18"-27" 8.7
UPS24 Upholstered Seat 24"-33" 9.5

Height Adjustable 
Steel Stools
Heavy-duty 18-gauge x 7⁄8" 
tubular steel electrically 
seam-welded construction 
assures strength and rigidity. 
Convenient steel foot ring. 
Telescoping legs adjust on 
1" increments. Durable gray 
baked enamel finish. All 
models sold 2 per package.

CAT. NO. CS-1102

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   105 2/18/2019   4:00:02 PM

CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION  LBS.
HBRB18 Steel Hardboard Round Seat w/Backrest 18"-27" 15.0
HBRB24 Steel Hardboard Round Seat w/Backrest 24"-33" 15.0
HB18 Steel Hardboard Seat 18"-27" 8.7
HB24 Steel Hardboard Seat 24"-33" 9.5
UPSB18 Upholstered Seat & Back Rest 18"-27" 15.2
UPSB24 Upholstered Seat & Back Rest 24"-33" 16.0
UPS18 Upholstered Seat 18"-27" 8.7
UPS24 Upholstered Seat 24"-33" 9.5

Packing Stations
Pack-Bench Systems can help 
organize packaging areas, 
improving the efficiency and 
increasing the productivity of 
workers in the area.

*Shown with optional casters.

*Stand and cutter sold separately.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Buffalo, NY

SHIPPING INFORMATION: Northeastern: Robbinsville, NJ, 2 days; Southeastern: Buford, GA, 2 days;  
Midwest: Pleasant Prairie, WI, 2 days; Western: North Las Vegas, NV, 2 days.

A. Full Function Packing Station
Basic packing station with the addition of a roll bar kit, cutter bar 
and knife assembly, and metal drawer. Carton rack: 6 dividers.

B. Over-The-Conveyor Manifest Station
This freestanding stand is ideal for shipping and 
manifesting areas. Stand comes complete with (2) C24 
monitor holders with keyboard trays, (2) flat printer 
shelves, and (1) slat wall panel with accessories. 
Accessories include (1) label dispenser, (1) literature 
tray, (3) small parts storage bins and (3) slat wall hooks.

E. Carton Stand with Deck
• Adjustable flat shelf w/4 dividers
• 4� casters n 2 fixed, 2 swivel 

D. Portable Carton Rack
• 48" x 18" x 24"
• 5 dividers 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION

D-9060 Rack
D-9078 Casters

CAT. NO. BENCH SIZE LEG ADJUST DOCUMENT SHELF METAL DRAWER OD.
PBS-911 83" x 33" 29"-36" 64" x 9" x 91⁄2" 151⁄2" x 195⁄8" x 77⁄8"

CAT. NO. W X D X H
MS-1302 62" x 30" x 70"

Shear Cutter
The rotary Shear Cutter comes completely assembled and ready to operate. The rotary knife is safely 
enclosed in the cutting head and cuts a wide variety of material:
• Paper • Plastic • 6inyl • Packing Foam • Bubble • Fiberglass

C. Roll Storage Stand
Can be used with the rotary shear or as a stand-alone system. Stand is constructed of 1½", 16 gauge 
steel tubing and supports up to 300 lbs. Sway supports are provided for added strength. 48" diameter 
roll capacity. Casters are available to make stand portable - sold separately; call for pricing. 
CAT. NO.  CAT. NO.
STAND  MAX. MATERIAL WIDTH CUTTER MAX. MATERIAL WIDTH

RS 3044 30" RC 3044 30"
RS 4054 40" RC 4054 40"
RS 5064 50" RC 5064 50"
RS 6074 60" RC 6074 60"
RS 7286 72" RC 7286 72"
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Height Adjustable Steel Stools
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION LBS.
HBRB18 Steel Hardboard Round Seat w/Backrest 18"-27" 15.0
HBRB24 Steel Hardboard Round Seat w/Backrest 24"-33" 15.0
HB18 Steel Hardboard Seat 18"-27" 8.7
HB24 Steel Hardboard Seat 24"-33" 9.5
HBSB18 Steel Hardboard Square Seat w/Back Rest 18"-27" 10.7
HBSB24 Steel Hardboard Square Seat w/Back Rest 24"-33" 11.5
UPSB18 Upholstered Seat & Back Rest 18"-27" 15.2
UPSB24 Upholstered Seat & Back Rest 24"-33" 16.0
UPS18 Upholstered Seat 18"-27" 8.7
UPS24 Upholstered Seat 24"-33" 9.5

Height Adjustable 
Steel Stools
Heavy-duty 18-gauge x 7⁄8" 
tubular steel electrically 
seam-welded construction 
assures strength and rigidity. 
Convenient steel foot ring. 
Telescoping legs adjust on 
1" increments. Durable gray 
baked enamel finish. All 
models sold 2 per package.

CAT. NO. CS-1102
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Packing Stations
Pack-Bench Systems can help 
organize packaging areas, 
improving the efficiency and 
increasing the productivity of 
workers in the area.

*Shown with optional casters.

*Stand and cutter sold separately.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Buffalo, NY

SHIPPING INFORMATION: Northeastern: Robbinsville, NJ, 2 days; Southeastern: Buford, GA, 2 days;  
Midwest: Pleasant Prairie, WI, 2 days; Western: North Las Vegas, NV, 2 days.

A. Full Function Packing Station
Basic packing station with the addition of a roll bar kit, cutter bar 
and knife assembly, and metal drawer. Carton rack: 6 dividers.

B. Over-The-Conveyor Manifest Station
This freestanding stand is ideal for shipping and 
manifesting areas. Stand comes complete with (2) C24 
monitor holders with keyboard trays, (2) flat printer 
shelves, and (1) slat wall panel with accessories. 
Accessories include (1) label dispenser, (1) literature 
tray, (3) small parts storage bins and (3) slat wall hooks.

E. Carton Stand with Deck
• Adjustable flat shelf w/4 dividers
• 4� casters n 2 fixed, 2 swivel 

D. Portable Carton Rack
• 48" x 18" x 24"
• 5 dividers 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION

D-9060 Rack
D-9078 Casters

CAT. NO. BENCH SIZE LEG ADJUST DOCUMENT SHELF METAL DRAWER OD.
PBS-911 83" x 33" 29"-36" 64" x 9" x 91⁄2" 151⁄2" x 195⁄8" x 77⁄8"

CAT. NO. W X D X H
MS-1302 62" x 30" x 70"

Shear Cutter
The rotary Shear Cutter comes completely assembled and ready to operate. The rotary knife is safely 
enclosed in the cutting head and cuts a wide variety of material:
• Paper • Plastic • 6inyl • Packing Foam • Bubble • Fiberglass

C. Roll Storage Stand
Can be used with the rotary shear or as a stand-alone system. Stand is constructed of 1½", 16 gauge 
steel tubing and supports up to 300 lbs. Sway supports are provided for added strength. 48" diameter 
roll capacity. Casters are available to make stand portable - sold separately; call for pricing. 
CAT. NO.  CAT. NO.
STAND  MAX. MATERIAL WIDTH CUTTER MAX. MATERIAL WIDTH

RS 3044 30" RC 3044 30"
RS 4054 40" RC 4054 40"
RS 5064 50" RC 5064 50"
RS 6074 60" RC 6074 60"
RS 7286 72" RC 7286 72"
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Height Adjustable Steel Stools
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION LBS.
HBRB18 Steel Hardboard Round Seat w/Backrest 18"-27" 15.0
HBRB24 Steel Hardboard Round Seat w/Backrest 24"-33" 15.0
HB18 Steel Hardboard Seat 18"-27" 8.7
HB24 Steel Hardboard Seat 24"-33" 9.5
HBSB18 Steel Hardboard Square Seat w/Back Rest 18"-27" 10.7
HBSB24 Steel Hardboard Square Seat w/Back Rest 24"-33" 11.5
UPSB18 Upholstered Seat & Back Rest 18"-27" 15.2
UPSB24 Upholstered Seat & Back Rest 24"-33" 16.0
UPS18 Upholstered Seat 18"-27" 8.7
UPS24 Upholstered Seat 24"-33" 9.5

Height Adjustable 
Steel Stools
Heavy-duty 18-gauge x 7⁄8" 
tubular steel electrically 
seam-welded construction 
assures strength and rigidity. 
Convenient steel foot ring. 
Telescoping legs adjust on 
1" increments. Durable gray 
baked enamel finish. All 
models sold 2 per package.

CAT. NO. CS-1102
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Packing Stations
Pack-Bench Systems can help 
organize packaging areas, 
improving the efficiency and 
increasing the productivity of 
workers in the area.

*Shown with optional casters.

*Stand and cutter sold separately.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Buffalo, NY

SHIPPING INFORMATION: Northeastern: Robbinsville, NJ, 2 days; Southeastern: Buford, GA, 2 days;  
Midwest: Pleasant Prairie, WI, 2 days; Western: North Las Vegas, NV, 2 days.

A. Full Function Packing Station
Basic packing station with the addition of a roll bar kit, cutter bar 
and knife assembly, and metal drawer. Carton rack: 6 dividers.

B. Over-The-Conveyor Manifest Station
This freestanding stand is ideal for shipping and 
manifesting areas. Stand comes complete with (2) C24 
monitor holders with keyboard trays, (2) flat printer 
shelves, and (1) slat wall panel with accessories. 
Accessories include (1) label dispenser, (1) literature 
tray, (3) small parts storage bins and (3) slat wall hooks.

E. Carton Stand with Deck
• Adjustable flat shelf w/4 dividers
• 4� casters n 2 fixed, 2 swivel 

D. Portable Carton Rack
• 48" x 18" x 24"
• 5 dividers 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION

D-9060 Rack
D-9078 Casters

CAT. NO. BENCH SIZE LEG ADJUST DOCUMENT SHELF METAL DRAWER OD.
PBS-911 83" x 33" 29"-36" 64" x 9" x 91⁄2" 151⁄2" x 195⁄8" x 77⁄8"

CAT. NO. W X D X H
MS-1302 62" x 30" x 70"

Shear Cutter
The rotary Shear Cutter comes completely assembled and ready to operate. The rotary knife is safely 
enclosed in the cutting head and cuts a wide variety of material:
• Paper • Plastic • 6inyl • Packing Foam • Bubble • Fiberglass

C. Roll Storage Stand
Can be used with the rotary shear or as a stand-alone system. Stand is constructed of 1½", 16 gauge 
steel tubing and supports up to 300 lbs. Sway supports are provided for added strength. 48" diameter 
roll capacity. Casters are available to make stand portable - sold separately; call for pricing. 
CAT. NO.  CAT. NO.
STAND  MAX. MATERIAL WIDTH CUTTER MAX. MATERIAL WIDTH

RS 3044 30" RC 3044 30"
RS 4054 40" RC 4054 40"
RS 5064 50" RC 5064 50"
RS 6074 60" RC 6074 60"
RS 7286 72" RC 7286 72"

A.

B.

C.

D.

E.
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Height Adjustable Steel Stools
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION LBS.
HBRB18 Steel Hardboard Round Seat w/Backrest 18"-27" 15.0
HBRB24 Steel Hardboard Round Seat w/Backrest 24"-33" 15.0
HB18 Steel Hardboard Seat 18"-27" 8.7
HB24 Steel Hardboard Seat 24"-33" 9.5
HBSB18 Steel Hardboard Square Seat w/Back Rest 18"-27" 10.7
HBSB24 Steel Hardboard Square Seat w/Back Rest 24"-33" 11.5
UPSB18 Upholstered Seat & Back Rest 18"-27" 15.2
UPSB24 Upholstered Seat & Back Rest 24"-33" 16.0
UPS18 Upholstered Seat 18"-27" 8.7
UPS24 Upholstered Seat 24"-33" 9.5

Height Adjustable 
Steel Stools
Heavy-duty 18-gauge x 7⁄8" 
tubular steel electrically 
seam-welded construction 
assures strength and rigidity. 
Convenient steel foot ring. 
Telescoping legs adjust on 
1" increments. Durable gray 
baked enamel finish. All 
models sold 2 per package.

CAT. NO. CS-1102
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Height Adjustable
Steel Stools
Heavy-duty 18-gauge x 7/8"
tubular steel electrically 
seam-welded construction 
assures strength and rigidity. 
Convenient steel foot ring. 
Telescoping legs adjust on 
1" increments. Durable gray 
baked enamel finish. All  
models sold 2 per package.



S
H

O
P

 &
 W

A
R

E
H

O
U

S
E

174 Crown Warehouse Solutions

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 5 Days, F.O.B. Haverhill, MA

EVERYTHING YOU NEED  
IS IN THE BOX!

Bar coded inventory for your 
warehouse. With the bench in a 
box series you can easily invento-
ry the units until you need them. 
The bench in the box series has 
each bench packaged separately 
and complete. Prekitted units take 
the guess work out of configuring 
the bench you need.  

Model A Part # BIB1/LED  
Plastic Laminate Bench

-- 60"L x 30"D x 30" TO 36"H Base Bench
-- Footrest, 6" drawer with lock, 12 outlet power supply  
-- Overhead adjustable light 
-- 12" x 60" laminate shelf. Bin Holder 

Model B Part # BIB2/LED
Same items but with ESED laminate

Model C Part # BIB3/LED
Same items but 72"L x 30" D with plastic laminate

 Model D Part # BIB4/LED
Same items but 72"L x 30" D with ESD laminate

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 5 Days, F.O.B. Haverhill, MA

WARNING: Cancer - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

WARNING: Cancer - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

Models Q, R, S, T

Model Q Part # BIB15/LED  
Plastic Laminate Bench

-- 60”L x 30”D x 30” TO 42”H 
-- Height Adjustable Ergonomic     
    Base Bench
-- 6” drawer, Bin Holder
-- 120 volt 15 amp power supply
-- Overhead light 
-- 60” x 12” Cantilever shelf 
-- Frame painted light blue

Model R Part # BIB16/LED
Same items as listed above 
with ESD laminate

Model S Part # BIB17/LED  
Plastic Laminate Bench

-- 72”L x 30”D x 30” TO 42”H 
-- Height Adjustable Ergonomic  
    Base Bench
-- 6” drawer, Bin Holder
-- 120 volt 15 amp power supply
-- Overhead light 
-- 72” x 12” Cantilever Shelf 
-- Frame painted light blue 

Model T Part # BIB18/LED
Same items as listed above 
with ESD laminate

BENCHBENCH  
IN A BOXIN A BOX

Each bench is packaged  
separately and complete!

NEW!
LED Light Versions

Models A, B, C, D

http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
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Bench in a box                       Cantilever Workbench

Model K Part # BIB19
Plastic Laminate Bench

Includes:
60”L x 30”D x 30” to 36”H base bench. Power supply, Bin Holder
6” drawer, Bin Holder, 12” D shelf, deluxe light fixture.
Two tone color scheme dark blue frame with black options.

Model L Part # BIB20
Same items as listed above with ESD Laminate                                      

Model M Part # BIB11
Plastic Laminate Bench

Includes:
60”L x 30”D x 30” to 36”H base bench.
6” and 12” drawer with lock. Pad Lock Drawer
Riser 60”L x 12”D x 18” H with built in outlets.
Footrest. 90 degree rolled front edge.

Model N Part # BIB12 
Same items as listed above with ESD
Laminate

Model O Part # BIB13 
Same items as listed above with Plastic
Laminate and 72”L

Model P Part # BIB14
Same items as listed above with ESD 
Laminate and 72”L

Bench in a box                     Technical Workbenches

Models M,N,O and P

Models K and L

(All bench in a box series ESD benches 
include the grounding kit.)
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CAT. NO. BIB19
CAT. NO. BIB20

Cantilver Workbenches

CAT. NO. BIB11
CAT. NO. BIB12
CAT. NO. BIB13
CAT. NO. BIB14

Technical Workbenches

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 4-6 Weeks, F.O.B. Haverhill, MA

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 4-6 Weeks, F.O.B. Haverhill, MA

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   107 2/18/2019   4:00:03 PM

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 5 Days, F.O.B. Haverhill, MAWARNING: Cancer - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

BIB19/LED

BIB20/LED

NEW!
LED Light Version

Model S Part # BIB17/LED  
Plastic Laminate Bench

-- 72”L x 30”D x 30” TO 42”H 
-- Height Adjustable Ergonomic  
    Base Bench
-- 6” drawer, Bin Holder
-- 120 volt 15 amp power supply
-- Overhead light 
-- 72” x 12” Cantilever Shelf 
-- Frame painted light blue 

Model T Part # BIB18/LED
Same items as listed above 
with ESD laminate

Each bench is packaged  
separately and complete!

http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
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Bench in a box                         Packaging Benches

Models J and G

Model H Part # BIB8
Plastic Laminate Bench 

Includes:
72”L x 30”D x 30” to 36”H  Pack Bench.
Lower shelf with dividers.
Storage Shelf with 4” clearance.
60” high Uprights.
Paper spool holder.
Overhead light,
72” x 18” Corrugated Storage Shelf.
Frame painted light gray.
120 volt 15 amp power supply.

Model I Part # BIB9
Same items as listed above with
ESD Laminate  

Model J Part # BIB10
Same items as listed above with
Solid Maple Surface

Model E Part # BIB5 
Plastic Laminate Bench 

Includes:
60”L x 30”D x 30” to 36”H Pack Bench.
Lower shelf with dividers.
Storage Shelf with 4” clearance.                                       
60” high Uprights.
Paper spool holder.
Overhead light,
60” x 18” Corrugated Storage Shelf.
Frame painted light gray.
120 volt 15 amp power supply.
Bin Holder,�12” deep cantilever shelf�

Model F Part # BIB6
Same items as listed above with ESD Laminate  

Model G Part # BIB7 
Same items as listed above with Solid Maple Surface 

Models E,F,H and I

108 Crown Warehouse Solutions
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 4-6 Weeks, F.O.B. Haverhill, MA

CAT. NO. BIB5
CAT. NO. BIB6
CAT. NO. BIB7
CAT. NO. BIB8
CAT. NO. BIB9
CAT. NO. BIB10

Packaging Benches

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   108 2/18/2019   4:00:03 PM

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 5 Days, F.O.B. Haverhill, MA

BIB5/LED

BIB6/LED

BIB7/LED

Bench in a box                         Packaging Benches

Models J and G

Model H Part # BIB8
Plastic Laminate Bench 

Includes:
72”L x 30”D x 30” to 36”H  Pack Bench.
Lower shelf with dividers.
Storage Shelf with 4” clearance.
60” high Uprights.
Paper spool holder.
Overhead light,
72” x 18” Corrugated Storage Shelf.
Frame painted light gray.
120 volt 15 amp power supply.

Model I Part # BIB9
Same items as listed above with
ESD Laminate  

Model J Part # BIB10
Same items as listed above with
Solid Maple Surface

Model E Part # BIB5 
Plastic Laminate Bench 

Includes:
60”L x 30”D x 30” to 36”H Pack Bench.
Lower shelf with dividers.
Storage Shelf with 4” clearance.                                       
60” high Uprights.
Paper spool holder.
Overhead light,
60” x 18” Corrugated Storage Shelf.
Frame painted light gray.
120 volt 15 amp power supply.
Bin Holder,�12” deep cantilever shelf�

Model F Part # BIB6
Same items as listed above with ESD Laminate  

Model G Part # BIB7 
Same items as listed above with Solid Maple Surface 

Models E,F,H and I

108 Crown Warehouse Solutions
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 4-6 Weeks, F.O.B. Haverhill, MA

CAT. NO. BIB5
CAT. NO. BIB6
CAT. NO. BIB7
CAT. NO. BIB8
CAT. NO. BIB9
CAT. NO. BIB10

Packaging Benches

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   108 2/18/2019   4:00:03 PM

WARNING: Cancer - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

BIB8/LED

BIB9/LED

BIB10/LED

NEW!
LED Light Version

Bench in a box                         Packaging Benches

Models J and G

Model H Part # BIB8
Plastic Laminate Bench 

Includes:
72”L x 30”D x 30” to 36”H  Pack Bench.
Lower shelf with dividers.
Storage Shelf with 4” clearance.
60” high Uprights.
Paper spool holder.
Overhead light,
72” x 18” Corrugated Storage Shelf.
Frame painted light gray.
120 volt 15 amp power supply.

Model I Part # BIB9
Same items as listed above with
ESD Laminate  

Model J Part # BIB10
Same items as listed above with
Solid Maple Surface

Model E Part # BIB5 
Plastic Laminate Bench 

Includes:
60”L x 30”D x 30” to 36”H Pack Bench.
Lower shelf with dividers.
Storage Shelf with 4” clearance.                                       
60” high Uprights.
Paper spool holder.
Overhead light,
60” x 18” Corrugated Storage Shelf.
Frame painted light gray.
120 volt 15 amp power supply.
Bin Holder,�12” deep cantilever shelf�

Model F Part # BIB6
Same items as listed above with ESD Laminate  

Model G Part # BIB7 
Same items as listed above with Solid Maple Surface 

Models E,F,H and I

108 Crown Warehouse Solutions
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 4-6 Weeks, F.O.B. Haverhill, MA

CAT. NO. BIB5
CAT. NO. BIB6
CAT. NO. BIB7
CAT. NO. BIB8
CAT. NO. BIB9
CAT. NO. BIB10

Packaging Benches

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   108 2/18/2019   4:00:03 PM

NEW!
LED Light Version

http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

Bench in a box                         Packaging Benches

Models J and G

Model H Part # BIB8
Plastic Laminate Bench 

Includes:
72”L x 30”D x 30” to 36”H  Pack Bench.
Lower shelf with dividers.
Storage Shelf with 4” clearance.
60” high Uprights.
Paper spool holder.
Overhead light,
72” x 18” Corrugated Storage Shelf.
Frame painted light gray.
120 volt 15 amp power supply.

Model I Part # BIB9
Same items as listed above with
ESD Laminate  

Model J Part # BIB10
Same items as listed above with
Solid Maple Surface

Model E Part # BIB5 
Plastic Laminate Bench 

Includes:
60”L x 30”D x 30” to 36”H Pack Bench.
Lower shelf with dividers.
Storage Shelf with 4” clearance.                                       
60” high Uprights.
Paper spool holder.
Overhead light,
60” x 18” Corrugated Storage Shelf.
Frame painted light gray.
120 volt 15 amp power supply.
Bin Holder,�12” deep cantilever shelf�

Model F Part # BIB6
Same items as listed above with ESD Laminate  

Model G Part # BIB7 
Same items as listed above with Solid Maple Surface 

Models E,F,H and I

108 Crown Warehouse Solutions
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 4-6 Weeks, F.O.B. Haverhill, MA

CAT. NO. BIB5
CAT. NO. BIB6
CAT. NO. BIB7
CAT. NO. BIB8
CAT. NO. BIB9
CAT. NO. BIB10

Packaging Benches

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   108 2/18/2019   4:00:03 PM

D.

E.

F.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 3-5 Days, 
F.O.B. Cincinnati, OH

PLASTIC Strapping, Tools, and Accessories

C.

G.

A. Polypropylene Strapping
Standard hand grade plastic strapping used to secure pallets, 
bundles and boxes.
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION COLOR TENSILE

HCLD 1⁄2" x 9000' embossed Black 300 lbs.
HC500 1⁄2" x 7200' embossed Black 500 lbs.
HC1260 1⁄2" x 7200' embossed Black 600 lbs.
108958 5⁄8" x 2850' Black 750 lbs.

A..

D. Mobile Hand Cart
For use with both steel and plastic strapping 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION LBS.
DSUS Adjustable Plastic Strapping Dispenser 55

Packaging 
Supplies
Polypropylene 
Strapping
%xcellent for rigid� heavy 

loads. Features great ability 

to retain high tension. An 

economical alternative to 

steel strapping. 

Primary characteristics 

include high elongation 

recovery but low retained 

tension. Available in both 

hand and machine grades and 

can be sealed using buckles, 

seals, heat seals, or friction 

welds. An excellent choice 

for light-duty palletizing, 

unitizing, carton closing, 

and bundling. Usable in all 

semi-automatic strapping 

machinery.

G. Manual Plastic Sealer
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION LBS.
113369 Sealer for 1⁄2" 5
113370 Sealer for 5⁄8" 5

C. Open Seals
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY./CASE

OMS12 1⁄2" Open Metal Seals - Galvanized for  1000
 Polypropylene Strapping 
OMS58 5⁄8" Open Metal Seals - Galvanized for  1000
 Polypropylene Strapping 

B. Polypropylene Strap Tensioner
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION 
TPXHD Extra Heavy Duty Windlass Plastic Strapping 
 Tensioner - Polypropylene and Polyester Strapping

110 Crown Warehouse Solutions
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B.

E. Automatic Plastic StrappingTool
Pulls up to 600# tension - 1⁄2", 5⁄8" polypropylene or polyester strapping; 
.019" - .030" - DC brushless motor can be set for Full Auto, Semi or 
Manual modes; with side strap guide; with 2 batteries and charger.
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION 
B600 Battery-Powered Friction Weld Tool

F. Polyester Strapping
Smooth waxed polyester.
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION COLOR TENSILE 
HPC58PTG 5⁄8" x .035 x 4000' Green 1400 lbs.

B.

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   110 2/18/2019   4:00:04 PM

Packaging 
Supplies
Polypropylene & 
Polyester Strapping

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 3-5 Days,  
F.O.B. Cincinnati, OH

Excellent for rigid, heavy 
loads. Features great ability 
to retain high tension. An 
economical alternative to 
steel strapping.
Primary characteristics  
include high elongation 
recovery but low retained 
tension. Available in both 
hand and machine grades 
and can be sealed using 
buckles, seals, heat seals,  
or friction welds.  
An excellent choice for 
light-duty palletizing, 
unitizing, carton closing, 
and bundling. Usable in all 
semi-automatic strapping 
machinery.

B600i

DSHD2

A.

B.

D.

F.

G.
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178 Crown Warehouse Solutions

Packaging 
Supplies
Steel Strapping
Maximum footage with 

average 26% more feet 

per coil. Maximum tooling 

productivity with no new 

tooling required. Maximum 

break strength – it is lighter 

in gauge and the same break 

strength as regular oscillated.

Deluxe Tensioner
Designed for high volume 

work� %asy and fast package 

securing.

Sealer
Provides secure crimping 

action. Built for daily hard 

work.

STEEL Strapping, Tools, and Accessories

A.

A. Steel Strapping
   BREAK APPROX. LENGTH
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION STRENGTH PER COIL

109046 1⁄2" x .020 1180 lbs. 3089'
109062 3⁄4" x .020 1770 lbs. 2059'
109068 3⁄4" x .029 2770 lbs. 1647'
109051 11⁄4" x .029 5530 lbs. 852'
        
    

E.

F.

B.

D.

C.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 3-5 Days, F.O.B. Cincinnati, OH

F. Mobile Hand Cart
For use with both steel and plastic strapping 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION LBS.
DSHD Heavy Duty Oscillated Steel Dispenser 55

E. Open Seals
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY./CASE

SS12S 1⁄2" Snap-on 5000
SS34S 3⁄4" Snap-on 5000
121860 Seals for 3⁄4" 200
119209 Seals for 11⁄4" 700

C. Strap Cutter
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION

104112 Cutter for 3⁄8" to 1¼"

B. Steel Strap Tensioner
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION

104092 Tensioner for 3⁄8" to 3⁄4"
104086 Tensioner for 11⁄4"
             

D. Sealer
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION

SDD12 Sealer for 1⁄2" x. 015 - 1⁄2" x .025 Regular Duty
SDD34 Sealer for 3⁄4" x. 015 - 3⁄4" x .025 Regular Duty
SSD114 Sealer for Side Action 11⁄4" x. 025 - .035 Regular Duty
     

104092

104086

RCD1431

Standard Seals

121860

119209

MIP1100
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WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

Packaging 
Supplies
Steel Strapping
Maximum footage with  
average 26% more feet per coil. 
Maximum tooling productivity 
with no new tooling required. 
Maximum break strength––it 
is lighter in gauge and the 
same break strength as regular 
oscillated.

Deluxe Tensioner
Designed for high volume 
work. Easy and fast package 
securing.

Sealer
Provides secure crimping 
action. Built for daily hard work.

http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
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Shipping 
Supplies
Bailing Wire
Special wire used to bail 
newspaper, etc. Corrugated for 
recycling.

Hi-Bulk Newsprint
Made from 100% recycled 
paper. Inexpensive newsprint 
paper is the economical and 
ecological choice for void fill 
applications.

Tape Dispenser
Carton seals quickly, efficiently 
and in one smooth operation. 
Engineered for long wear and 
ease of use.

Heavy Duty 
Poly Tape
Use this extra-strength poly 
tape for heavy cartons or 
packages. Ensures additional 
holding power for overweight 
items. Self-adhesive … 
goes on fast with hand-held 
dispenser. Resists moisture, 
chemicals and oils.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
3-5 Days, F.O.B. Cincinnati, OH

C.

D.

E.

F.

B.

A.

A. Bailing Wire
14' x 12 gauge. Other links and gauges available;  
call for pricing.
CAT. NO.  PER BUNDLE NET PER BUNDLE

109646  125 wires $66.16 

WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

B. Bubble Wrap
All bubble wrap is cross perforated at 12". The rolls can  
be slit lengthwise by request.
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION BUBBLE SIZE NET EA.
113166 72" x 250' 1/2" $70.98
108966 48" x 375' 5/16" $61.44
103256 48" x 750' 3/16" $89.94
113176 12" x 175' 3/16" $18.53

C. Hi-Bulk Newsprint
Pack and ship glassware, ceramics, etc.
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION  SIZE NET EA.
107665 30# roll 18" x 1440' $11.23
107673 50# bundle/833 sheets 24" x 36" $57.75
107666 30# roll 30" x 1440' $18.70

D. Kraft Wrapping Paper
Durable 40# paper is great for wrapping boxes, parts,  
books, and more.
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION NET EA.
107615 24" x 900' $16.58
107620 36" x 900' $27.28
107627 48" x 900' $36.36

E. Tape Dispenser
Hand held for carton sealing.
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION LBS. NET EA.
104226 Deluxe 2" dispenser 1 $24.86
Adjustable brake provides tape tension.               

F. Heavy Duty Poly Tape
Extra strength poly tape for heavy cartons or packages.
     NO. OF LBS. NET EA.
 ROLL   ROLLS PER PER
CAT. NO. COLOR SIZE MIL PER CASE CASE ROLL

110412 Clear 2" x 110 yds. 1.9 36 22 $1.55
115554 Tan 2" x 110 yds. 1.9 36 22 $1.60
110494 Clear 2" x 110 yds. 1.9 36 22 $0.96
131669 Tan 2" x 110 yds. 1.9 36 22 $4.25

http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
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180 Crown Warehouse Solutions

Wrap Dispenser

 
Coreless Wrap Dispenser

Remove the core problem!
ORELESS

Ships UPS  •  Made in the USA
1 Day, F.O.B. Bedford, PA

Dispenser Boxed Size: 48" x 4.5" x 4.5"
Boxed weight = 6 lbs.

 
 
 

CAT. NO.  FILM CORE SIZE TOOL SIZE  LBS.
NWD-1

NWD-1

 3" 60" 4
NWD-2  50mm 60" 4
NWD-1S 3" 48" 3.75
NWD-2S 50mm 48" 3.75
NWD-1HC 3" 60" 5
NWD-2HC 50mm 60" 5
NMG-TH1

NMG-TH1

NMG-TH1

  60" / 48"  2
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These Wrap Dispensers are industrial-grade durability yet lightweight for easy use.
     This tool reduces fatigue and work-related strain and injury.  Wrap various types
of pallets from the floor up to 8' high. Built with a patented brake system to ensure a 
tighter wrap, they are more efficient and secure. Self-oiling materials provide smooth, 
consistent action, while tension control allows for preferred stretch and squeeze. Both 
conventional and coreless dispensers  handle 11”-20” rolls of film in any gauge. 

• Durable, aluminum, lightweight  hand-held stretch 
   wrap dispenser
• Dual tension system achieves tighter wrapped
   pallets, reducing freight loss claims
• Ergonomic, never bend over or walk backwards,
   reducing work injuries. OSHA compliant design. 

NWD-1 
60˝  
3˝ core film

NWD-2
60˝
50mm 
core film

NWD-1S 
48˝  
3˝ core film

NWD-2S
48˝
50mm 
core film

NWD-1HC
60˝  
3˝ coreless film

NWD-2HC
60˝
50mm 
coreless film

• Saves on waste hauling and cleanup
• Ecological, no film core to recycle

Magnetic
Dispenser 
Holder
• Keeps dispenser handy
• 92lb. magnetic mount to any steel 
  surface on forklift or shelves
• Eliminates cluttered work area 
• Single-hand use to stow or retrieve
• Holds most long-handle dispensers
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Wrap Dispenser

 
Coreless Wrap Dispenser

Remove the core problem!
ORELESS

Ships UPS  •  Made in the USA
1 Day, F.O.B. Bedford, PA

Dispenser Boxed Size: 48" x 4.5" x 4.5"
Boxed weight = 6 lbs.

 
 
 

CAT. NO.  FILM CORE SIZE TOOL SIZE  LBS.
NWD-1

NWD-1

 3" 60" 4
NWD-2  50mm 60" 4
NWD-1S 3" 48" 3.75
NWD-2S 50mm 48" 3.75
NWD-1HC 3" 60" 5
NWD-2HC 50mm 60" 5
NMG-TH1

NMG-TH1

NMG-TH1

  60" / 48"  2
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These Wrap Dispensers are industrial-grade durability yet lightweight for easy use.
     This tool reduces fatigue and work-related strain and injury.  Wrap various types
of pallets from the floor up to 8' high. Built with a patented brake system to ensure a 
tighter wrap, they are more efficient and secure. Self-oiling materials provide smooth, 
consistent action, while tension control allows for preferred stretch and squeeze. Both 
conventional and coreless dispensers  handle 11”-20” rolls of film in any gauge. 

• Durable, aluminum, lightweight  hand-held stretch 
   wrap dispenser
• Dual tension system achieves tighter wrapped
   pallets, reducing freight loss claims
• Ergonomic, never bend over or walk backwards,
   reducing work injuries. OSHA compliant design. 

NWD-1 
60˝  
3˝ core film

NWD-2
60˝
50mm 
core film

NWD-1S 
48˝  
3˝ core film

NWD-2S
48˝
50mm 
core film

NWD-1HC
60˝  
3˝ coreless film

NWD-2HC
60˝
50mm 
coreless film

• Saves on waste hauling and cleanup
• Ecological, no film core to recycle

Magnetic
Dispenser 
Holder
• Keeps dispenser handy
• 92lb. magnetic mount to any steel 
  surface on forklift or shelves
• Eliminates cluttered work area 
• Single-hand use to stow or retrieve
• Holds most long-handle dispensers

D.

A.

A. High Velocity Pedestal Fan
• 3-variable speed settings; heavy-duty all metal construction
• Telescoping adjustable height post; industrial high velocity motor   
• OSHA-compliant safety grille; swivel head for directional airflow control

C. Master Wall-Mount Fan
• 30" blade   
• Drive type: Direct   
• CFM: 6000/5000/5600   
• Mount: Portable   

D. Big Dog
• Extremely quiet operations, at even the highest speeds, allowing for easy conversation and more comfortable working conditions
• Durable fiberglass air deflectors for adjusting airflow
• Fits conveniently in corridors and between sprinklers
• Specially designed cable mount for proper placement to deliver  maximum airflow
• Can be used with variable speed drive for smooth speed adjustment requiring as little as 300 watts of power, leading  
   to best in class energy efficiency of 40 cfm/watt
• 2-year warranty

E. VersaKool Deep Guard Circulation Fan 
• Deep guard design for unmatched performance, low noise levels and safety without sacrificing airflow
• Matched high quality motors and blades for maximum efficiency
• Powder coated steel guards for increased durability and corrosion resistance
• Hot dipped galvanized guards on VK12-GA and VK20-GA models for even greater rust protection 
• Powder coated steel mounting bracket and power cord included
• Wide variety of mounting options available for flexible and easy installation
• Misting kits available for even greater cooling
• 2-year warranty; made in the USA 

F. WayKool High Velocity Portable Evaporative Cooler 
• 27 mph, reaches 70' from fan
• Reduces the temperature by up to 30° F*
• Unique oscillating outlet covers an area up to 4700 square feet
• Automatic low water shut off eliminates pump damage
• 24 gallon reservoir for up to 6 hours of cooling 
• Garden hose connection for continuous use
• 2-year warranty

CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION 
MHD-30P 30" Blade, Direct, Pedestal Portable Fan 
MAC-30POSC Master 30" High Velocity Oscillating Pedestal Fan 

B. Barrel Fan
• 2 Speeds; 4-blade, oversized fan   
• Heavy-duty solid wheels; machined, built-in handle   
• Powerful steel construction; low-noise, belt-drive operation   
• OSHA-compliant safety guards; 10 ft. grounded power cord

CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION 
MHD-42-BDF-C 42" Blade, Belt, Floor Portable Fan 
MHD-36-BDF-C 36" Blade, Belt, Floor Portable Fan 
MHD-36D-C 36" Blade, Direct, Floor Portable Fan 
MAC-48-BDF-C 48" Blade, Belt, Floor Portable Fan 

CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION 
MHD-30W 30" High Velocity Wall Mount Fan 
MAC-30WOSC 30" High Velocity Oscillating Wall Mount Fan 

CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION 
BD72-208460-3 72" Ceiling Hung Circulation Fan w/Directional Louvers, 208-460V, 3 Phase 

CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION 
VK36 Fan Circulation 36" VersaKool 1Ph 
VK36-3 Fan Circulation 36" VersaKool 3Ph 

B.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 3-5 Days 
F.O.B. Sauk Rapids, MN

SHIPPING INFORMATION D. E. & F. 
 3-5 Days, F.O.B. Sauk Rapids, MN

C.

E.

F.

CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION 
WC-1HPMFAOSC White Portable Evaporative Cooler 1HP Oscillating 
WCG-1HPMFAOSC Grey Portable Evaporative Cooler 1 HP Oscillating 
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Hunter Industrial HVLS fans and Jan Fan® air 
circulators deliver powerful, dependable airflow 

through industrial-grade, gearless motors, keeping your 
workspace cool, safe, and productive year-round.

moving  more  than air
TM

TITAN
INDUSTRIAL HVLS CEILING FAN

14’ - 24’ DIAMETERS
LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

PATENTED BLADE HOLDER
AMCA CERTIFIED

ECO

XP

DDI

The benefits go
beyond  comfort. 
With Hunter Industrial, improved airflow 
can also help drive down operating costs 
while reducing the effects of:

JAN FAN®

FAN HEAD ASSEMBLY
20”, 24“, & 30” DIAMETERS

MULTIPLE MOUNTING OPTIONS
5-YEAR WARRANTY

DEMANDING WORKSPACES
DEMAND JAN FAN®

8’ - 24’ DIAMETERS
LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY
AMCA CERTIFIED PERFORMANCE

7’ - 14’ DIAMETERS
LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY
120V US SUPPLY VOLTAGE
AMCA CERTIFIED PERFORMANCE1

20’ - 24’ DIAMETERS
5-YEAR WARRANTY
INNOVATIVE 3-BLADE DESIGN

It’s time your airflow adapted to your environment — 
not the other way around.

Jan Fan® Air Circulators are engineered for demanding 
workspaces, with multiple sizes, flexible mounting options, and 
durable enclosed motors built to perform in tough 
conditions. Backed by a 5-year warranty2, they deliver 
consistent, efficient airflow exactly where you need it.

excess moisture & humidity

airborne contaminants such as 
odors and dust

heat stress & 
temperature imbalances

VERSATILE MOUNTING OPTIONS
Free up valuable floor-space with 
multiple mounting options, like the 
articulating arm mount, that are 
engineered to provided targeted airflow 
where it’s needed most.
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

MORE OPTIONS
MORE COVERAGE
JAN FAN® DRUM FAN

36” & 42” DIAMETERS
WHEEL-MOUNTED FRAME
2-YEAR WARRANTY

JAN FAN® WORKSTATION FAN
12” & 18” DIAMETERS
OPTIONAL RACK YOKE MOUNT
QUICK RELEASE GUARDS 

1 AMCA Certification does not apply to 7’ XP model
2 5-year warranty applies to 20'', 24'', and 30'' Jan Fan Head Assemblies only

HUNTER AIR
CIRCULATORS®
POWER. PERFORMANCE. PRICED RIGHT.

PEDESTAL FAN
24” -30” DIAMETERS
HIGH-EFFICIENCY MOTOR
UL CERTIFIED

ORBITAL WALL FAN
REMOTE CONTROLLED
NATURAL WIND MODE
WIDE-RANGE OSCILLATION

Hunter Air Circulators® are engineered to deliver reliable, 
targeted airflow to maintain comfortable environments, 

whether it be industrial workshops, warehouses, automotive 
repair shops, or commercial spaces.

Powder-Coated Exterior

High-Efficiency Motors

1-Year Warranty

engineered for  durability
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Diameter: 8-24 ft 
Max Coverage: 20,000 sq ft 
Warranty:  15 yr M/7 yr E

Diameter: 8-24 ft 
Max Coverage: 20,000 sq ft 
Warranty:  15 yr M/5 yr E

Gear Drive Fans use a series of gears to create major torque at an
unbeatable price point. These fans are extremely durable and
deliver heavy-duty reliability for even the harshest of environments
making them great options for warehouses, shops, and
agricultural applications

Diameter: 6-12 ft 

Max Coverage: 4,000 sq ft 

Warranty:  10 yr M/5 yr E

Diameter: 8-24 ft 

Max Coverage: 20,350 sq ft 

Warranty:  15 yr M/10 yr E

Diameter: 8-24 ft 

Max Coverage: 17,000 sq ft 

Warranty:  10 yr M/7 yr E

Diameter: 8-24 ft 

Max Coverage: 22,000 sq ft 

Warranty:  15 yr M/10 yr E

MacroAir’s premium Direct Drive Fans are top-notch, gearless motor fans. Instead of gears used to create
torque and move blades like a traditional gearbox fan, direct drive fans use magnets and windings to
move the rotor without the use of any gears. Fewer moving parts inside the motor mean less noise, less
weight, and less maintenance.

Since creating the first HVLS ceiling fan in 1998, MacroAir has led the industry in innovation,
performance, and reliability. 

Designed and assembled in the USA, our fans are built for powerful airflow, energy efficiency, and
long-lasting durability. From warehouses and fitness centers to restaurants and schools, MacroAir
fans deliver year-round comfort and measurable energy savings.

Powerful Airflow for
Every Environment

Diameter: 8-24 ft 
Max Coverage: 20,000 sq ft 
Warranty:  15 yr M/7 yr E

Diameter: 8-24 ft 
Max Coverage: 20,000 sq ft 
Warranty:  15 yr M/5 yr E

Gear Drive Fans use a series of gears to create major torque at an
unbeatable price point. These fans are extremely durable and
deliver heavy-duty reliability for even the harshest of environments
making them great options for warehouses, shops, and
agricultural applications

Diameter: 6-12 ft 

Max Coverage: 4,000 sq ft 

Warranty:  10 yr M/5 yr E

Diameter: 8-24 ft 

Max Coverage: 20,350 sq ft 

Warranty:  15 yr M/10 yr E

Diameter: 8-24 ft 

Max Coverage: 17,000 sq ft 

Warranty:  10 yr M/7 yr E

Diameter: 8-24 ft 

Max Coverage: 22,000 sq ft 

Warranty:  15 yr M/10 yr E

MacroAir’s premium Direct Drive Fans are top-notch, gearless motor fans. Instead of gears used to create
torque and move blades like a traditional gearbox fan, direct drive fans use magnets and windings to
move the rotor without the use of any gears. Fewer moving parts inside the motor mean less noise, less
weight, and less maintenance.

Since creating the first HVLS ceiling fan in 1998, MacroAir has led the industry in innovation,
performance, and reliability. 

Designed and assembled in the USA, our fans are built for powerful airflow, energy efficiency, and
long-lasting durability. From warehouses and fitness centers to restaurants and schools, MacroAir
fans deliver year-round comfort and measurable energy savings.

Powerful Airflow for
Every Environment

Diameter: 8-24 ft 
Max Coverage: 20,000 sq ft 
Warranty:  15 yr M/7 yr E

Diameter: 8-24 ft 
Max Coverage: 20,000 sq ft 
Warranty:  15 yr M/5 yr E

Gear Drive Fans use a series of gears to create major torque at an
unbeatable price point. These fans are extremely durable and
deliver heavy-duty reliability for even the harshest of environments
making them great options for warehouses, shops, and
agricultural applications

Diameter: 6-12 ft 

Max Coverage: 4,000 sq ft 

Warranty:  10 yr M/5 yr E

Diameter: 8-24 ft 

Max Coverage: 20,350 sq ft 

Warranty:  15 yr M/10 yr E

Diameter: 8-24 ft 

Max Coverage: 17,000 sq ft 

Warranty:  10 yr M/7 yr E

Diameter: 8-24 ft 

Max Coverage: 22,000 sq ft 

Warranty:  15 yr M/10 yr E

MacroAir’s premium Direct Drive Fans are top-notch, gearless motor fans. Instead of gears used to create
torque and move blades like a traditional gearbox fan, direct drive fans use magnets and windings to
move the rotor without the use of any gears. Fewer moving parts inside the motor mean less noise, less
weight, and less maintenance.

Since creating the first HVLS ceiling fan in 1998, MacroAir has led the industry in innovation,
performance, and reliability. 

Designed and assembled in the USA, our fans are built for powerful airflow, energy efficiency, and
long-lasting durability. From warehouses and fitness centers to restaurants and schools, MacroAir
fans deliver year-round comfort and measurable energy savings.

Powerful Airflow for
Every Environment
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186 Crown Warehouse Solutions

Call your Crown Rep today to begin saving  
up to 90% on your lighting energy! 

Green Light National is a leading Energy Services company 
specializing in ROI prioritized lighting upgrades and retrofits. 

Green Light National will audit your current lighting and  
provide a proposal for the most cost effective LED solution for 
your business. Call your Crown Representative to learn more. 

Green Light National specializes in LED lighting solutions for:

• Warehouse
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

Green Light National is a leading Energy Services company 
specializing in ROI prioritized lighting upgrades and retrofits. 

Green Light National will audit your current lighting and  
provide a proposal for the most cost effective LED solution for 
your business. Call your Crown Representative to learn more. 

Call your Crown Rep today to begin saving up to 90% on your lighting energy! 

Green Light National specializes in LED lighting solutions for:

• Office

• Roadway • Building Exterior
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Pre-Engineered In-Plant Buildings

The Flexible Alternative 
to Permanent Construction

Plant Offices

Equipment Enclosures 

Break Rooms

Laboratories

CMM Rooms

Cleanrooms

Partition Walls

A-WALL modular systems are installed faster and are more flexible than permanent construction. They require fewer
parts than comparable building systems and the electrical devices are factory installed in the wall panels.

Two-Story Office with Mezzanine Structure

Modular construction delivers the speed and flexibility today’s businesses need – 
without the mess, downtime, or limitations of permanent stud & drywall construction.

SPEED:
•  Faster Installation: Pre-engineered panels with windows, wiring, receptacles, switches, and

data boxes pre-installed.

•  No Finishing Hassles: A-WALL’s prefinished panels mean no taping, sanding, or painting required.

•  Minimal Disruption: Quiet, clean construction means little disturbance to your daily operations.

•  Quicker Turnaround: An A-WALL modular structure can be completed in as little as 1/3 the
time as permanent construction.

COST:

FLEXIBILITY:
• Adaptable Design: Panels are interchangeable and 100% reusable.

• Future-Proof: Expand, rearrange, or relocate your building as your needs change.

• Portability: Disassemble and move your investment to a new area or facility. 

ADDITIONAL BENEFITS:
• Fire-safe construction

• Simple assembly with common hand tools

• Significant tax savings compared to permanent construction

Why Choose Modular vs. Permanent Construction

Prebuilt, Forkliftable Office

Costs are based on a 12’ x 12’ office space.

Freestanding Partition WallsA-WALL

Permanent

$0 $5,000 $10,000 $15,000 $20,000 $25,000 $30,000 $35,000 $40,000 $45,000 $50,000
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Fast, Flexible, Affordable Construction

Create Controlled Environments 
A-WALL environmental rooms create the conditions you require to meet today’s
strict manufacturing standards. Whether you need a cleanroom to improve process
quality or meet a regulatory standard, an isolation room to enclose a “dirty” process
from the rest of your facility or a temperature controlled CMM room, A-WALL offers a
cost-effective solution.

A
-W

A
LL B

uilding S
ystem

s by W
arw

ick P
roducts, 2025

One-Stop Shop

A-W
ALL Building Systems by Warwick

 Pr
od

uc
ts

CE
RT

IFIED INSTALLER

Cabinetry & Work Surfaces

Carpet Tiles

Process Enclosure with Conveyor System Integration

Cleanroom

CMM Room

Sound-Dampening Panels

Factory Installation

No need to find your  
own installation crew,  
our installers can get  
your system assembled in  
no time!

Tumbling Room Machine Enclosure, Smooth FRP Finish

Climate-Controlled Break Room
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Wildeck mezzanines are your best solution to 

fully utilize existing overhead space so you can 

operate more efficiently and profitably. You can gain 

valuable working, office, storage, or manufacturing 

areas at a fraction of the cost of new construction 

and often with a significant tax depreciation 

advantage. 

HIGHLIGHTS
• Designed and manufactured to your specification 

requirements

• Platforms and stairs designed for easy, fast assembly

• Specially engineered steel components quickly bolt 
together to form a strong and secure unitized structure

• Heavy-duty 5” x 5” x 3/16” thick columns are a standard 
minimum (larger sizes available), along with 12” x 12” 
x 3/4” thick baseplates, providing rigid support while 
eliminating obstructing bracing

INDUSTRIAL 
WORK PLATFORMS
(MEZZANINES)

IN
D

U
S

T
R
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FRAMING OPTIONS

Bolted 
c-section 

Beam + 
c-Section

Beam + Beam Beam + 
Bar Joist

Truss Girder + 
Bar Joist

(5) Structural framing options are available to meet your load and application requirements. Special framing options exist for seismic regions. 
Displayed by smaller applications (left) to larger applications (right). Capacities vary by span and framing option specified.

Bar Grating

Open design for ventilation and/
or fire regulations; enables light to 
pass through.

Roof Deck +
Floor Plate

Ideal where local loads could 
be abusive or where non-
combustibility is required.

Roof Deck + 
Resin Board

Most economical system. 
Satisfactory for most mezzanine 
usage.

DECKING OPTIONS

Multiple decking options exist to ensure your Wildeck mezzanine is able 
to perform under your application requirements.

Available with Wildeck 
Pallet Access Gates 
and Safety Gates

mezz-sell-sheet-for-crown.indd   1mezz-sell-sheet-for-crown.indd   1 10/15/2025   9:34:33 AM10/15/2025   9:34:33 AM
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Wildeck mezzanines are your best solution to 

fully utilize existing overhead space so you can 

operate more efficiently and profitably. You can gain 

valuable working, office, storage, or manufacturing 

areas at a fraction of the cost of new construction 

and often with a significant tax depreciation 

advantage. 

HIGHLIGHTS
• Designed and manufactured to your specification 

requirements

• Platforms and stairs designed for easy, fast assembly

• Specially engineered steel components quickly bolt 
together to form a strong and secure unitized structure

• Heavy-duty 5” x 5” x 3/16” thick columns are a standard 
minimum (larger sizes available), along with 12” x 12” 
x 3/4” thick baseplates, providing rigid support while 
eliminating obstructing bracing

INDUSTRIAL 
WORK PLATFORMS
(MEZZANINES)

IN
D
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FRAMING OPTIONS

Bolted 
c-section 

Beam + 
c-Section

Beam + Beam Beam + 
Bar Joist

Truss Girder + 
Bar Joist

(5) Structural framing options are available to meet your load and application requirements. Special framing options exist for seismic regions. 
Displayed by smaller applications (left) to larger applications (right). Capacities vary by span and framing option specified.

Bar Grating

Open design for ventilation and/
or fire regulations; enables light to 
pass through.

Roof Deck +
Floor Plate

Ideal where local loads could 
be abusive or where non-
combustibility is required.

Roof Deck + 
Resin Board

Most economical system. 
Satisfactory for most mezzanine 
usage.

DECKING OPTIONS

Multiple decking options exist to ensure your Wildeck mezzanine is able 
to perform under your application requirements.

Available with Wildeck 
Pallet Access Gates 
and Safety Gates

mezz-sell-sheet-for-crown.indd   1mezz-sell-sheet-for-crown.indd   1 10/15/2025   9:34:33 AM10/15/2025   9:34:33 AM
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Vertical 
Reciprocating
Conveyors
Vertical Reciprocating 
Conveyors (VRCs) provide 
fast, efficient, convenient 
and safe access to/from 
mezzanines and between 
levels in multiple-story 
buildings. They can be 
installed for through-
floor, interior or exterior 
applications. 

The principal components of 
VRCs include guide columns, 
carriage and a mechanical 
or hydraulic actuating 
mechanism.

PFlow Does the Heavy Lifting!
• Safely transport materials between two or more levels

• Install in new or existing buildings

• Customized to your application

• Hydraulic, mechanical, package handling, custom 
 vertical lifts

• Multi-level, fully automatic systems

• Capacities from 10 lbs. to 100,000 lbs.

• Unlimited vertical rise

• Standard carriage sizes up 
 to 30' x 30'

• Guaranteed code approval

• Over 20,000 proven applications

Call Crown Lift Trucks today for a quote.

PFlow Industries has been a leader in vertical material handling 
since 1977, delivering over 20,000 vertical reciprocating conveyors 
(VRCs) worldwide. PFlow offers custom-engineered material lifting 
solutions for diverse applications and load capacities—from a few 
pounds to over 100,000 pounds. Every VRC is designed for maximum 
safety, durability, and efficiency, ensuring seamless integration into 
your operations. With decades of experience and ongoing support, 
PFlow is your trusted source for reliable, long-lasting vertical lifting 
solutions.

PIVOT GATE
MEZZANINE  
SAFETY GATE

Designed for maximum installation flexibility, Wildeck’s 

innovative Pivot Safety Gate will protect open areas on 

mezzanines, elevated platforms, balconies, and rack 

systems during loading and unloading of your material.

HIGHLIGHTS
• For safety, when one side opens the other closes.

• Cut-to-fit design adapts to your application requirements.

• Side rails can easily connect to most Wildeck mezzanine 
railings for a seamless barrier.

• Meets IBC codes as well as OSHA safety standards.

• Meets ANSI MH28.3-2009 Standard reference Section 6.4.3).
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E PIVOT GATE

MEZZANINE  
SAFETY GATE

Designed for maximum installation flexibility, Wildeck’s 

innovative Pivot Safety Gate will protect open areas on 

mezzanines, elevated platforms, balconies, and rack 

systems during loading and unloading of your material.

HIGHLIGHTS
• For safety, when one side opens the other closes.

• Cut-to-fit design adapts to your application requirements.

• Side rails can easily connect to most Wildeck mezzanine 
railings for a seamless barrier.

• Meets IBC codes as well as OSHA safety standards.

• Meets ANSI MH28.3-2009 Standard reference Section 6.4.3).
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offers a unique concept of 
structural platforms as the 
foundation for integrated 
material handling technology. 
With experience and expert 
engineering, they will provide 
you solutions on unique custom 
designs and standard platform 
applications.

Using different types of 
construction, they offer design 
flexibility to meet your exact 
specifications. Their platforms 
can be designed for extreme 
load capacities and wide clear 
spans.

Available deck options, include 
Resindek (coated and uncoated), 
bar grate, concrete ready, 
diamond plate and wood.

Heartland Engineered 
Products can also provide 
accessories for your existing 
facility and other applications. 
Their platform accessories 
include, Stairways, Landings, 
Catwalks, Steep Assent Ladders, 
Caged Ladders, Crossovers, 
Slide Gates, Swing Gates, and 
Handrail.

Heartland Engineered 
Products stairways are 
fabricated to be rugged and long 
lasting. Treads are furnished in 
black diamond plate up to 48” 
wide with bar grating available.
 
One piece stringers are 
constructed of hot-rolled 
channel, with heavy duty railing. 
The brackets for base and 
landing mounts, as well as all 
hardware is supplied. 

Standard handrail and stringers 
are yellow, with other colors 
available.

Stairways are shipped 
unassembled for the most 
economical shipping cost but no 
field welding is required. We also 
offer options such as vertical 
pickets, 4” sphere guarding and 
top support columns for a free-
standing stairway.
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STEEL ROLLING LADDERS

MOBILE FOLDAWAY STEP STAND

TILT & ROLL LADDER

U-DESIGN CONFIGURABLE CROSSOVERS

These ladders feature a 450 lb. capacity, steel 
construction, and perforated or serrated treads. 
An optional 50° safety incline supports forward 
descent. All models meet OSHA and ANSI standards.

The Mobile Foldaway Step Stand features a 300 lb. 
capacity, perforated treads, and a 10-inch platform. It 
folds for storage, built from steel with a gray powder 
coat finish, and meets OSHA and ANSI standards.

Tilt & Roll Ladders feature a 450 lb. capacity, steel 
construction, and perforated or serrated treads. 
Finished in powder coat gray and OSHA/ANSI 
compliant.

U-Design Crossovers feature modular 
construction, a 1,000 lb. capacity, and 24-inch 
steps with perforated or GripStrut treads. Finished 
in safety yellow and customizable to your needs.

MADE IN THE USA

A Division of  Bal lymore Safety  Products

LADDERS • WORK PLATFORMS • CUSTOM ACCESS SOLUTIONS

Deep Top Step: 10”, 20” & 30”
Step Width: 16” & 24”
# of Steps: 2-15

Deep Top Step: 10”
Step Width: 16”
# of Steps: 2-4

Deep Top Step: 10”
Step Width: 16” & 24”
# of Steps: 2-7

Step Width: 24”
# of Steps: 3-9



195

S
H

O
P

 &
 W

A
R

E
H

O
U

S
E

Crown Warehouse Solutions

PROLINE SERIES LADDER
Ballymore’s ProLine Series Rolling Ladders feature a 
1,000 lb capacity, forward descent design, Patented 
Lift-Assist Lockstep system, and a fully enclosed top 
step with saloon-style doors for maximum safety in 
industrial environments.

1,000 Lb. 
Capacity!

M-2000 SERIES ROLLING LADDER FIXED HYBRID LADDERS
Ballymore’s M2000 Series Rolling Ladders are the 
standard for safe, reliable access, featuring durable 
steel construction and a foot-pedal Lockstep 
system for secure performance in industrial 
environments.

Ballymore’s Fixed Hybrid Ladders combine a 
steel frame and aluminum steps for lighter 
maneuverability, a 450 lb capacity, and a lift-
assist Lockstep system for safe, versatile access in 
warehouse and industrial settings.

MADE IN THE USA

ROLLING SAFETY LADDERS • PERSONNEL LIFTS • MATERIAL HANDLING • WORK PLATFORMS • CARTS

Lighter & More 
Maneuverable Than 
Any Other Ladder On 

The Market!

450 Lb. 
Capacity!

450 Lb. 
Capacity!

(P)  Perforated (Standard) 
(G)  Heavy Duty Serrated Grating
(R) Abrasive Mat 
(X)  Expanded Metal

Deep Top Step: 21”
Step Width: 24”
# of Steps: 6-12

Deep Top Step: 14”, 21” & 28”
Step Width: 16” & 24”
# of Steps: 5-15

Deep Top Step: 28”
Step Width: 24”
# of Steps: 6-12

Deep Top Step: 14”
Step Width: 16” & 24”

# of Steps: 6-12

AVAILABLE TREAD TYPE OPTIONS:

WORK TITAN LADDER
Ballymore’s Work Titan Ladders feature an 800 
lb capacity, 50-degree forward descent, and 
Patented Lift-Assist Lockstep system, delivering 
secure, heavy-duty access for demanding 
industrial and maintenance environments.

800 Lb. 
Capacity!
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The 2-Wheel Hand Truck is a reliable tool to move many types of loads up to 500 lbs. With over 4,000,000 possible hand truck 
combinations, it’s easy to design the perfect hand truck for any application. Contact Your Crown Representative to design your 
own Magliner Hand Truck today!

Why settle for only a hand truck or a platform truck when you can have both?  Gemini® Convertible Hand Trucks convert from 
2 to 4 wheels in seconds, making them one of the most versatile material handling products in the industry.

Models numbers listed are assembled. Unassembled models are available. Contact your Crown Representative for more details and other product confi gurations.

*Limited liability warranty 
from manufacturing defects in 
material or workmanship.

 Lightweight, high strength
aircraft grade aluminum
is engineered for optimum
strength-to-weight ratio

 Straight and curved
frames accommodate
flat or cylindrical loads

 Modular components
provide maximum
repairability, reducing
downtime and cost of
ownership over time

 Ergonomic designs and
modular options to fit user
preference and reduce
physical stress on workers

SPECIFICATIONS

E. GEMINI SR.
GEAS17UABR

F. GEMINI JR. 
GEAJ1-AA4R

Overall width 21" 21"

Frame width 12" 12"

Overall length, 4 wheel 61" 45"

Height as hand truck 65" 52-½"

Handle height 
as platform truck 49" 41-½"

Platform bed length 56-¼" 43-½"

Capacity as hand truck 600 lbs. 600 lbs.

Capacity as 
platform truck 1,100 lbs.* 1,100 lbs.*

Platform height 
from fl oor 10-½" 10-½"

Wheels 10"
Balloon Cushion

10"
Pneumatic

Casters
(standard swivel) 5" x 1-¼"  5" x 1-¼"

Nose 18" x 7-½" 14" x 7-½"

Shipping weight 42 lbs. 40 lbs.

Models numbers listed are assembled. Unas-
sembled models are available. Contact your 
Crown Representative for more details and other 
product confi gurations.

 High capacities reduce the number of
trips per task, increasing productivity

 Strong, lightweight construction
reduces user fatigue

 Optional accessories available
to meet all delivery needs

 600,000 model combinations available

 Industry-leading 3-year warranty*

A. Vertical loop handle aluminum 
18” x 7 1⁄2” nose plate

P/N WHEEL TYPE

HMA15AUA1 8” Mold-on rubber

HMA15AUAC 10” Microcellular 
foam

HMA15AUA4 10” Pneumatic

A. B. C. D.

GEMINI® SR.
P/N

GEAS17UABR

E.

GEMINI® JR.
P/N

GEAJ1-AA4R

F.

B. Standard “U” loop handle 
aluminum 16” x 12” nose plate

P/N WHEEL TYPE

HMA111K11 8” Mold-on rubber

HMA111K1C 10” Microcellular 
foam

HMA111K14 10” Pneumatic

C. Double grip handle aluminum 
14” x 7 1⁄2” nose plate with 
optional stair climber

P/N WHEEL TYPE

HMA16AA15 8” Mold-on rubber

HMA16AAC5 10” Microcellular 
foam

HMA16AA45 10” Pneumatic

D. Vertical loop handle aluminum 
18” x 7 1⁄2” nose plate with
optional stair climber

P/N WHEEL TYPE

HMA117G115 8” Mold-on rubber

HMA117G1C5 10” Microcellular 
foam

HMA117G145 10” Pneumatic

STANDARD 2-WHEEL HAND TRUCKS

GEMINI® CONVERTIBLE HAND TRUCKS
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Magliner brake trucks are designed specifi cally to make your deliveries easier and safer by providing safer load control on 
ramps and inclines. Contact Your Crown Representative for more options.

 Brakes can be safely activated with
one hand for maximum load control

 Manages speed from a gradual
slowing to a complete stop

 Modular, lightweight aluminum
design permits rapid repair of hand
trucks and reduces driver down time

ControlPRO® HYDRAULIC BRAKE TRUCK PADDLE BRAKE TRUCK 

• Hydraulic disc brake truck with fl ared 
double pistol grip handle

• 18” x 9” extruded aluminum nose plate
• 10” pneumatic wheels
• Die cast aluminum stair climbers with 

wear strips
• 60” Hi-U frame extension
• Double grip brake handle

• Y-cable paddle brake truck with U loop 
handle with vinyl sleeve and U brace

• 18” x 9” extruded aluminum 
nose plate

• 10” pneumatic wheels
• die cast aluminum stair climbers with 

wear strips
• 60” Hi-U frame extension
• U loop brake handle

Models numbers listed are assembled. Unassembled models 
are available. Contact your Crown Representative for more 
details and other product confi gurations.

P/N
NPA122G245C

P/N
PBAC16G245H

Minimize risk and increase your control with industry leading appliance hand trucks 
designed to provide leverage and stability when moving large appliances. 

 Appliance Truck easily moves heavy
or bulky items up and down stairs

 Shepherd handle with vinyl
grip provides optimum
control and comfort

 Modular options to fit
user preference and reduce physical
stress on worker

 600 lbs. capacity in 2-wheel mode;
800 lbs. capacity in 4-wheel mode

APPLIANCE TRUCKAPPLIANCE TRUCK WITH STAIR CRAWLERS

• Appliance truck with 60” frame
• Dual shepherd handle
• 23” x 5.32” coated extruded aluminum 

nose plate
• 10” interlocked microcellular foam 

wheels
• Stair crawlers
• 4th wheel attachment with handle 

release lever
• Wings with rubber bumper
• Break back bar
• 1” x 9’ self-retracting strap 

P/N
HDARB5CK2E-21WLR

P/N
HDARB5CM1EC11RLS

 Factory assembled only. Contact your Crown Representative 
for more details and other product confi gurations.

• Appliance truck with 60” frame
• Dual shepherd handle
• 20” x 12” extruded aluminum nose 

plate
• 10” interlocked microcellular foam 

wheels
• 4th wheel attachment with handle 

release lever
• Wings
• Break back bar
• 2” x 12’ self-retracting strap

Step up your material handling game with Pallet Dollies!  These dollies make it easy to move pallet loads in the warehouse, 
even when a fork truck is unavailable.  Options are available to adapt the Pallet Dollies to your facility.

SPECIFICATIONS
Available widths 36”, 42” or 48”
Available lengths 36”, 42” or 48”
Height from fl oor 4-½”
Weight (range) 30 – 47 lbs.

CAPACITY FOR PDN (NON-TILT MODELS)
PHENOLIC TPU

6 roller, 2 center rollers 4,000 lbs. 3,000 lbs.
8 roller, 4 center rollers 6,000 lbs. 4,000 lbs.
10 roller, 6 center rollers 8,000 lbs. 5,000 lbs.

CAPACITY FOR PDT (TILT MODELS)
PHENOLIC TPU

6 roller, 2 center rollers 3,600 lbs. 2,000 lbs.
8 roller, 4 center rollers 5,400 lbs. 3,000 lbs.

10 roller, 6 center rollers 7,200 lbs. 4,000 lbs.

 Easy access to any pallet load, increasing
safety and productivity

 Available in non-tilt and tilt design to
enable turning

Add the Towing Hitch 
and move multiple pallet 
dollies at one time!

P/N
PDT424806

BRAKE TRUCKS

APPLIANCE TRUCKS

PALLET DOLLIES
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Industrial Strength 
Hand Trucks
• �� D x ��� 7 noseplate
• Four curved ribs with 
 vertical center strap
• Heavy ����� tubular steel for 
 added strength to frame and
 stair glides
• %xtra high ��� stair glides
 provide rigidity and longer
 frame life
• :inc
plated �D� axle is
 interchangeable in tri-hole
 axle bracket

Reinforced Nose 
Trucks
• ��� D x ��� 7 reinforced 
 noseplate safely handles 
 larger, bulky loads

• ��
year guaranteed noseplate

• Four curved ribs with 
 vertical center strap

• Heavy ����� tubular steel for 
 added strength to frame and

 stair glides

• %xtra high ��� stair glides

 provide rigidity and longer

 frame life
• :inc
plated �D� axle is
 interchangeable in tri-hole
 axle bracket

Industrial Strength Hand Trucks
A. T-132 Series
  WHEEL CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION (LBS.) LBS.
T-132-10 10" x 2.75" Solid Rubber Tire 800 37
T-132-10P 10" x 3.50" Pneumatic 800 35

B. T-320 Series
  WHEEL CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION (LBS.) LBS.
T-320-10 10" x 2.75" Solid Rubber Tire 800 37
T-320-10P 10" x 3.50" Pneumatic 800 35

T-132 Series
Continuous Handle, 47" H

T-320 Series
Dual Handle, 49" H

A.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1 Week, F.O.B. University Park, IL

B.

D.

T-182 Series
Loop Handle, 49" H

C.
C. T-182 Series
  WHEEL CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION (LBS.) LBS.
T-182-10 10" x 2.75" Solid Rubber Tire 800 39
T-182-10P 10" x 3.50" Pneumatic 800 37

12" Reinforced Nose Trucks
D. T-200 Series
  WHEEL CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION (LBS.) LBS.
T-200-10 10" x 2.75" Solid Rubber Tire 800 38
T-200-10P 10" x 3.50" Pneumatic 800 36

T-200 Series
Continuous Handle, 47" H

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   153 2/18/2019   4:00:36 PM

Industrial Strength
Hand Trucks
• 8" D x 14" noseplate 

• Four curved ribs with vertical 
center strap

• Heavy 1.05" tubular steel for 
added strength to frame and  
stair glides

• Extra high 29" stair glides  
provide rigidity and longer  
frame life

• Zinc-plated "D" axle is  
interchangeable in tri-hole  
axle bracket 

Reinforced Nose
Trucks
• 12" D x 14" W reinforced  

noseplate safely handles  
larger, bulky loads

• 10-year guaranteed noseplate

• Four curved ribs with vertical 
center strap

• Heavy 1.05" tubular steel for 
added strength to frame and  
stair glides

• Extra high 29" stair glides  
provide rigidity and longer  
frame life

• Zinc-plated "D" axle is  
interchangeable in tri-hole  
axle bracket

SHIPPING INFORMATION:  
1 Week F.O.B. 

University Park, IL

T-320-10  
Dual Handle 
49" High

A.

T-132-10 
Continuous Handle 
47" High

T-240-10
Loop Handle, 49” High

TF-200-10FF
Continuous Handle, 47” High

with Foot Kick

T-220-10P
Dual Handle, 49” High

10 YEAR GUARANTEED NOSE PLATE
12” deep nose plates are structurally 
reinforced for extra strength and longer life.
Heavy-duty stair glides are flattened and
extended under the nose plate, which 
virtually eliminates breakage.

12” Reinforced Nose Hand Truck
800 lbs. Capacity
• 12”D x 14”W reinforced nose
• 29” stair glides
• Heavy 1.05” 14 gauge tubular steel frame
• Four curved ribs
• Zinc plated “D” axle is interchangeable in tri-hole axle bracket
• Available with a continuous, dual, or loop handle

Available with Patented Foot Kick Option
• Foot kick provides extra leverage when starting
• Your choice of fixed position or folding foot kick

CONTINUOUS HANDLE - 47” High

                                     Standard               Folding              
Wheel Description       Foot Kick      Wt.   Foot Kick        Wt.   Standard     Wt.

8” x 2.50” Solid Rubber   TF-200-8S        36    TFF-200-8S        36    T-200-8S        34

10” x 2.75” Solid Rubber  TF-200-10        40    TFF-200-10        40    T-200-10        38

10” x 3.50” Pneumatic     TF-200-10P      40    TFF-200-10P      40    T-200-10P      36

10” x 3.50” Flat-Free        TF-200-10FF    38    TFF-200-10FF    38    T-200-10FF    36

DUAL HANDLE - 49” High

                                     Standard               Folding              
Wheel Description       Foot Kick      Wt.   Foot Kick        Wt.   Standard     Wt.

8” x 2.50” Solid Rubber   TF-220-8S        36    TFF-220-8S        36    T-220-8S        34

10” x 2.75” Solid Rubber  TF-220-10        41    TFF-220-10        41    T-220-10        39

10” x 3.50” Pneumatic     TF-220-10P      39    TFF-220-10P      39    T-220-10P      37

10” x 3.50” Flat-Free        TF-220-10FF    39    TFF-220-10FF    39    T-220-10FF    37

LOOP HANDLE - 49” High

                                     Standard               Folding              
Wheel Description       Foot Kick      Wt.   Foot Kick        Wt.   Standard     Wt.

8” x 2.50” Solid Rubber   TF-240-8S        37    TFF-240-8S        37    T-240-8S        35

10” x 2.75” Solid Rubber  TF-240-10        42    TFF-240-10        42    T-240-10        40

10” x 3.50” Pneumatic     TF-240-10P      40    TFF-240-10P      40    T-240-10P      38

10” x 3.50” Flat-Free        TF-240-10FF    40    TFF-240-10FF    40    T-240-10FF    38

Standard 
Foot Kick

Folding 
Foot Kick

HAND TRUCKS 83

TF-200-10FF 
Continuous Handle  

47" High with  
Standard Foot Kick
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Industrial Strength 
Hand Trucks
• �� D x ��� 7 noseplate
• Four curved ribs with 
 vertical center strap
• Heavy ����� tubular steel for 
 added strength to frame and
 stair glides
• %xtra high ��� stair glides
 provide rigidity and longer
 frame life
• :inc
plated �D� axle is
 interchangeable in tri-hole
 axle bracket

Reinforced Nose 
Trucks
• ��� D x ��� 7 reinforced 
 noseplate safely handles 
 larger, bulky loads

• ��
year guaranteed noseplate

• Four curved ribs with 
 vertical center strap

• Heavy ����� tubular steel for 
 added strength to frame and

 stair glides

• %xtra high ��� stair glides

 provide rigidity and longer

 frame life
• :inc
plated �D� axle is
 interchangeable in tri-hole
 axle bracket

Industrial Strength Hand Trucks
A. T-132 Series
  WHEEL CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION (LBS.) LBS.
T-132-10 10" x 2.75" Solid Rubber Tire 800 37
T-132-10P 10" x 3.50" Pneumatic 800 35

B. T-320 Series
  WHEEL CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION (LBS.) LBS.
T-320-10 10" x 2.75" Solid Rubber Tire 800 37
T-320-10P 10" x 3.50" Pneumatic 800 35

T-132 Series
Continuous Handle, 47" H

T-320 Series
Dual Handle, 49" H

A.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1 Week, F.O.B. University Park, IL

B.

D.

T-182 Series
Loop Handle, 49" H

C.
C. T-182 Series
  WHEEL CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION (LBS.) LBS.
T-182-10 10" x 2.75" Solid Rubber Tire 800 39
T-182-10P 10" x 3.50" Pneumatic 800 37

12" Reinforced Nose Trucks
D. T-200 Series
  WHEEL CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION (LBS.) LBS.
T-200-10 10" x 2.75" Solid Rubber Tire 800 38
T-200-10P 10" x 3.50" Pneumatic 800 36

T-200 Series
Continuous Handle, 47" H

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   153 2/18/2019   4:00:36 PM

Industrial Strength Hand Trucks
A. T-132/T-200 Series Continuous Handle, 47" H
  WHEEL CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION (LBS.) LBS.
T-132-10 10" x 2.75" Solid Rubber 800 37
T-132-10P 10" x 3.50" Pneumatic 800 35
REINFORCED NOSE TRUCKS WITH STANDARD FOOT KICK

TF-200-8S 8" x 2.50" Solid Rubber 800 34
TF-200-10 10" x 2.75" Solid Rubber 800 38
TF-200-10P 10" x 3.50" Pneumatic 800 36
TF-200-10FF 10" x 3.50" Flat-Free 800 36

WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

B. T-320/T-220 Series Dual Handle, 49" H
  WHEEL CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION (LBS.) LBS.
T-320-10 10" x 2.75" Solid Rubber 800 37
T-320-10P 10" x 3.50" Pneumatic 800 35
REINFORCED NOSE TRUCKS WITH STANDARD FOOT KICK

TF-220-8S 8" x 2.50" Solid Rubber 800 34
TF-220-10 10" x 2.75" Solid Rubber 800 38
TF-220-10P 10" x 3.50" Pneumatic 800 36
TF-220-10FF 10" x 3.50" Flat-Free 800 36

WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

C. T-182/T-240 Series Loop Handle, 49" H
  WHEEL CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION (LBS.) LBS.
T-182-10 10" x 2.75" Solid Rubber 800 39
T-182-10P 10" x 3.50" Pneumatic 800 37
REINFORCED NOSE TRUCKS WITH STANDARD FOOT KICK

TF-240-8S 8" x 2.50" Solid Rubber 800 35
TF-240-10 10" x 2.75" Solid Rubber 800 40
TF-240-10P 10" x 3.50" Pneumatic 800 38
TF-240-10FF 10" x 3.50" Flat-Free 800 38

A.

T-240-10
Loop Handle, 49” High

TF-200-10FF
Continuous Handle, 47” High

with Foot Kick

T-220-10P
Dual Handle, 49” High

10 YEAR GUARANTEED NOSE PLATE
12” deep nose plates are structurally 
reinforced for extra strength and longer life.
Heavy-duty stair glides are flattened and
extended under the nose plate, which 
virtually eliminates breakage.

12” Reinforced Nose Hand Truck
800 lbs. Capacity
• 12”D x 14”W reinforced nose
• 29” stair glides
• Heavy 1.05” 14 gauge tubular steel frame
• Four curved ribs
• Zinc plated “D” axle is interchangeable in tri-hole axle bracket
• Available with a continuous, dual, or loop handle

Available with Patented Foot Kick Option
• Foot kick provides extra leverage when starting
• Your choice of fixed position or folding foot kick

CONTINUOUS HANDLE - 47” High

                                     Standard               Folding              
Wheel Description       Foot Kick      Wt.   Foot Kick        Wt.   Standard     Wt.

8” x 2.50” Solid Rubber   TF-200-8S        36    TFF-200-8S        36    T-200-8S        34

10” x 2.75” Solid Rubber  TF-200-10        40    TFF-200-10        40    T-200-10        38

10” x 3.50” Pneumatic     TF-200-10P      40    TFF-200-10P      40    T-200-10P      36

10” x 3.50” Flat-Free        TF-200-10FF    38    TFF-200-10FF    38    T-200-10FF    36

DUAL HANDLE - 49” High

                                     Standard               Folding              
Wheel Description       Foot Kick      Wt.   Foot Kick        Wt.   Standard     Wt.

8” x 2.50” Solid Rubber   TF-220-8S        36    TFF-220-8S        36    T-220-8S        34

10” x 2.75” Solid Rubber  TF-220-10        41    TFF-220-10        41    T-220-10        39

10” x 3.50” Pneumatic     TF-220-10P      39    TFF-220-10P      39    T-220-10P      37

10” x 3.50” Flat-Free        TF-220-10FF    39    TFF-220-10FF    39    T-220-10FF    37

LOOP HANDLE - 49” High

                                     Standard               Folding              
Wheel Description       Foot Kick      Wt.   Foot Kick        Wt.   Standard     Wt.

8” x 2.50” Solid Rubber   TF-240-8S        37    TFF-240-8S        37    T-240-8S        35

10” x 2.75” Solid Rubber  TF-240-10        42    TFF-240-10        42    T-240-10        40

10” x 3.50” Pneumatic     TF-240-10P      40    TFF-240-10P      40    T-240-10P      38

10” x 3.50” Flat-Free        TF-240-10FF    40    TFF-240-10FF    40    T-240-10FF    38

Standard 
Foot Kick

Folding 
Foot Kick

HAND TRUCKS 83

FOLDING FOOT KICK
ALSO AVAILABLE ON 

MODELS A, B & C

C.

T-182-10 
Loop Handle 
49" High
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Industrial Strength 
Hand Trucks
• �� D x ��� 7 noseplate
• Four curved ribs with 
 vertical center strap
• Heavy ����� tubular steel for 
 added strength to frame and
 stair glides
• %xtra high ��� stair glides
 provide rigidity and longer
 frame life
• :inc
plated �D� axle is
 interchangeable in tri-hole
 axle bracket

Reinforced Nose 
Trucks
• ��� D x ��� 7 reinforced 
 noseplate safely handles 
 larger, bulky loads

• ��
year guaranteed noseplate

• Four curved ribs with 
 vertical center strap

• Heavy ����� tubular steel for 
 added strength to frame and

 stair glides

• %xtra high ��� stair glides

 provide rigidity and longer

 frame life
• :inc
plated �D� axle is
 interchangeable in tri-hole
 axle bracket

Industrial Strength Hand Trucks
A. T-132 Series
  WHEEL CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION (LBS.) LBS.
T-132-10 10" x 2.75" Solid Rubber Tire 800 37
T-132-10P 10" x 3.50" Pneumatic 800 35

B. T-320 Series
  WHEEL CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION (LBS.) LBS.
T-320-10 10" x 2.75" Solid Rubber Tire 800 37
T-320-10P 10" x 3.50" Pneumatic 800 35

T-132 Series
Continuous Handle, 47" H

T-320 Series
Dual Handle, 49" H

A.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1 Week, F.O.B. University Park, IL

B.

D.

T-182 Series
Loop Handle, 49" H

C.
C. T-182 Series
  WHEEL CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION (LBS.) LBS.
T-182-10 10" x 2.75" Solid Rubber Tire 800 39
T-182-10P 10" x 3.50" Pneumatic 800 37

12" Reinforced Nose Trucks
D. T-200 Series
  WHEEL CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION (LBS.) LBS.
T-200-10 10" x 2.75" Solid Rubber Tire 800 38
T-200-10P 10" x 3.50" Pneumatic 800 36

T-200 Series
Continuous Handle, 47" H
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Industrial Strength 
Hand Trucks
• �� D x ��� 7 noseplate
• Four curved ribs with 
 vertical center strap
• Heavy ����� tubular steel for 
 added strength to frame and
 stair glides
• %xtra high ��� stair glides
 provide rigidity and longer
 frame life
• :inc
plated �D� axle is
 interchangeable in tri-hole
 axle bracket

Reinforced Nose 
Trucks
• ��� D x ��� 7 reinforced 
 noseplate safely handles 
 larger, bulky loads

• ��
year guaranteed noseplate

• Four curved ribs with 
 vertical center strap

• Heavy ����� tubular steel for 
 added strength to frame and

 stair glides

• %xtra high ��� stair glides

 provide rigidity and longer

 frame life
• :inc
plated �D� axle is
 interchangeable in tri-hole
 axle bracket

Industrial Strength Hand Trucks
A. T-132 Series
  WHEEL CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION (LBS.) LBS.
T-132-10 10" x 2.75" Solid Rubber Tire 800 37
T-132-10P 10" x 3.50" Pneumatic 800 35

B. T-320 Series
  WHEEL CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION (LBS.) LBS.
T-320-10 10" x 2.75" Solid Rubber Tire 800 37
T-320-10P 10" x 3.50" Pneumatic 800 35

T-132 Series
Continuous Handle, 47" H

T-320 Series
Dual Handle, 49" H

A.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1 Week, F.O.B. University Park, IL

B.

D.

T-182 Series
Loop Handle, 49" H

C.
C. T-182 Series
  WHEEL CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION (LBS.) LBS.
T-182-10 10" x 2.75" Solid Rubber Tire 800 39
T-182-10P 10" x 3.50" Pneumatic 800 37

12" Reinforced Nose Trucks
D. T-200 Series
  WHEEL CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION (LBS.) LBS.
T-200-10 10" x 2.75" Solid Rubber Tire 800 38
T-200-10P 10" x 3.50" Pneumatic 800 36

T-200 Series
Continuous Handle, 47" H
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http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
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Industrial 
Strength Hand 
Trucks
• �1⁄4" tubular steel frame 

robotically welded

• 1⁄4" high strength base plate 
with machine beveled edge 
to slide under the load 
easier

• Stair glides ease loads up 
or down stairs and over 
curbs

• 5⁄8" “D-Lok” zinc plated axle 
to resist rust

• ��� solid rubber or 
pneumatic wheels

• Color� dark green

SHIPPING INFORMATION:  
1 Week, F.O.B. Wichita, KS

A. Model 20T16/60
   CAPACITY FRAME SIZE 
CAT. NO.  WHEEL DESCRIPTION (LBS.) H X W BASEPLATE LBS. 
20T16 10" x 31⁄2" pneumatic 800 50" x 20" 8" x 14" 36
20T60 10" x 21⁄2" solid rubber tire 800 50" x 20" 8" x 14" 39

D. Model 40T16/60
   CAPACITY FRAME SIZE 
CAT. NO.  WHEEL DESCRIPTION (LBS.) H X W BASEPLATE LBS. 
40T16 10" x 31⁄2" pneumatic 800 50" x 18" 8" x 14" 36
40T60 10" x 21⁄2" solid rubber tire 800 50" x 18" 8" x 14" 39

E. Model 46T16/60
   CAPACITY FRAME SIZE 
CAT. NO.  WHEEL DESCRIPTION (LBS.) H X W BASEPLATE LBS. 
46T16 10" x 31⁄2" pneumatic 800 45" x 20" 8" x 14" 36
46T60 10" x 21⁄2" solid rubber tire 800 45" x 20" 8" x 14" 40

F. Model 35T86/16
   CAPACITY FRAME SIZE 
CAT. NO.  WHEEL DESCRIPTION (LBS.) H X W BASEPLATE LBS. 
35T86 10" x 21⁄2" solid rubber tire 800 56" x 18" 8" x 14" 39
35T16 10" x 31⁄2" pneumatic 800 56" x 18" 8" x 14" 36

G. Model CTD14/86/16
   CAPACITY FRAME SIZE 
CAT. NO.  WHEEL DESCRIPTION (LBS.) H X W BASEPLATE LBS. 
CTD14 8" x 21⁄4" solid rubber tire 600 56" x 17" 8" x 14" 35
CTD86 10" x 21⁄2" solid rubber tire 600 56" x 17" 8" x 14" 38
CTD16 10" x 31⁄2" pneumatic 600 56" x 17" 8" x 14" 36

H. Model HDTT16048A Convertible
   CAPACITY FRAME SIZE 
CAT. NO.  WHEEL DESCRIPTION (LBS.) H X W PLATFORM LBS. 
HDTT16048A 10" x 21⁄2" solid rubber tire 500-800 52" x 20" 13" x 41" 53
Convertible

J. Model DCT1446 Convertible
   CAPACITY FRAME SIZE 
CAT. NO.  WHEEL DESCRIPTION (LBS.) H X W PLATFORM LBS. 
DCT1446 8" x 21⁄4" solid rubber tire 800-800 51" x 19" 18" x 49" 64
Convertible

B. Model 30T16/60
   CAPACITY FRAME SIZE 
CAT. NO.  WHEEL DESCRIPTION (LBS.) H X W BASEPLATE LBS. 
30T16 10" x 31⁄2" pneumatic 800 50" x 22" 8" x 14" 35
30T60 10" x 21⁄2" solid rubber tire 800 50" x 22" 8" x 14" 39

C. Model 56T16/60
   CAPACITY FRAME SIZE 
CAT. NO.  WHEEL DESCRIPTION (LBS.) H X W BASEPLATE LBS. 
56T16 10" x 31⁄2" pneumatic 800 50" x 20" 8" x 14" 36
56T60 10" x 21⁄2" solid rubber tire 800 50" x 20" 8" x 14" 40

A.

B.

C.

D.

E.

F.

G.

I.

H.

I. Model HDTT11648A Convertible
   CAPACITY FRAME SIZE 
CAT. NO.  WHEEL DESCRIPTION (LBS.) H X W PLATFORM LBS. 
HDTT11648A 10" x 31⁄2" pneumatic 800-800 60" x 22" 13" x 51" 56
Convertible

J.
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Hardwood Platform Truck
Deck constructed of 1" domestic  
hardwood stock. One piece, 
removable push handle. Two 
swivel and two rigid, industrial-
grade casters. Industrial-strength 
wheels have cast steel centers, 
molded rubber treads, hardened 
roller bearings and zerk fittings 
for lubrication.

Commercial Platform Truck
• 4urns ���� to maneuver around 
 tight spaces
• Aluminum structure will never 
 rust
• Removable handle can be used at 
 either end of unit

Heavy-Duty Platform 
Trucks
• Sturdy all
welded unit is 

constructed of a formed 
12-gauge steel deck with extra 
reinforcement on underside

• Removable pipe handle is �5⁄16" 
OD and has two crossbraces

• 4wo swivel and two rigid casters 
with choice of wheels 

• Durable powder
coated finish

• Ships fully assembled

Caster Steer Trailers
Versatile unit can be used as an 
independent platform truck for 
manual order picking and then 
quickly connected into a train of 
trailers. The caster steer design 
means wheels stay under the 
load at all times, providing better 
stability with unevenly distributed 
loads. The two swivel casters 
rotate 360°, providing excellent 
maneuverability even in tight areas.

A. Hardwood Platform Trucks
CAT. NO. DECK SIZE LBS.

6 X 2 WHEELS - CAPACITY 1600 LBS. - DECK HT. 9¼"

31-005-011  24" x 36"  85
31-005-012 24" x 48"  95
31-005-014  27" x 54"  105
31-005-015  30" x 60"  120
31-005-020 36" x  72"  150

8 X 2 WHEELS - CAPACITY 2000 LBS. - DECK HT. 11¼"

31-005-095  24" x 48"  115
31-005-097 27" x 54"  130
31-005-098  30" x 60"  150
31-005-099 36" x 72"  180

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Watertown, SD

A.

B. Commercial Platform Truck
   CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. DECK SIZE  (LBS.) LBS.
BDLK111 16" x 60"  1200 53
306167 Optional second handle — 8

   CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. DECK SIZE  (LBS.) LBS.
CS-3060-8MRHD 30" x 60"  2000 160
CS-3072-8MRHD 30" x 72"  2000 175
CS-3660-8MRHD 36" x 60"  2000 178
CS-3672-8MRHD 36" x 72"  2000 195

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Standish, MI

B. 

 6 X 2 MOLD-ON RUBBER 8 X 2 MOLD-ON RUBBER    8 X 2 POLYURETHANE NON-MARKING
DECK SIZE    WITH FLOOR LOCK   TREAD WITH WHEEL BRAKES*
D X W CAT. NO. LBS. CAT. NO. LBS. CAT. NO. LBS.
24" x 36" NBB-2436-6MR 84 NBB-2436-8MR-FL 88 NBB-2436-8PYBK 79
24" x 48" NBB-2448-6MR 95 NBB-2448-8MR-FL 99 NBB-2448-8PYBK 90
24" x 60" NBB-2460-6MR 115 NBB-2460-8MR-FL 119 NBB-2460-8PYBK 110
30" x 48" NBB-3048-6MR 115 NBB-3048-8MR-FL 119 NBB-3048-8PYBK 110
30" x 60" NBB-3060-6MR 127 NBB-3060-8MR-FL 131 NBB-3060-8PYBK 125
30" x 72" NBB-3072-6MR 140 NBB-3072-8MR-FL 144 NBB-3072-8PYBK 135
36" x 60" NBB-3660-6MR 141 NBB-3660-8MR-FL 145 NBB-3660-8PYBK 136
36" x 72" NBB-3672-6MR 157 NBB-3672-8MR-FL 161 NBB-3672-8PYBK 152

*Note: Wheel brakes are not intended to stop moving equipment, or for use on ramps or inclines.

C. Heavy-Duty Platform Truck
• Capacities: 2000 lbs. for �� x 2� mold-on rubber
 2400 lbs. for 8" x 2" mold-on rubber
 3600 lbs. for 8" x 2" polyurethane non-marking tread with wheel brakes*

D. Caster Steel Trailer
• 2einforced 12-gauge steel deck is 111⁄2" high
• (eavy service casters to withstand the rigors of towing
• 8� x 2� mold-on rubber wheels with cast iron centers and roller bearings
• 2emovable pipe rack/pushbar handle extends 29� above the deck
• 2ing drawbar stays in upright position for manual operation  
 as a platform truck
• Pin and clevis coupler at rear

SHIPPING INFORMATION:  
1-2 Weeks, 

F.O.B. University Park, IL

Floor Lock Option - 
Prevents unwanted 

movement when 
loading or unloading

C. 

D. 

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   170 2/18/2019   4:00:49 PM

 6 X 2 MOLD-ON RUBBER 8 X 2 MOLD-ON RUBBER    8 X 2 POLYURETHANE NON-MARKING
DECK SIZE    WITH FLOOR LOCK   TREAD WITH WHEEL BRAKES*
D X W CAT. NO. LBS.  CAT. NO. LBS.  CAT. NO.  LBS. 
24" x 36" NBB-2436-6MR 84  NBB-2436-8MRFL 88  NBB-2436-8PYBK  79 
24" x 48" NBB-2448-6MR 95  NBB-2448-8MRFL 99  NBB-2448-8PYBK  90 
24" x 60" NBB-2460-6MR 115  NBB-2460-8MRFL 119 NBB-2460-8PYBK  110 
30" x 48" NBB-3048-6MR 115  NBB-3048-8MRFL 119 NBB-3048-8PYBK  110 
30" x 60" NBB-3060-6MR 127  NBB-3060-8MRFL 131 NBB-3060-8PYBK  125 
30" x 72" NBB-3072-6MR 140  NBB-3072-8MRFL 144 NBB-3072-8PYBK  135 
36" x 60" NBB-3660-6MR 141  NBB-3660-8MRFL 145 NBB-3660-8PYBK  136 
36" x 72" NBB-3672-6MR 157  NBB-3672-8MRFL 161 NBB-3672-8PYBK  152 

WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

BDLK1112
Replacement Handle

http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
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Hardwood Platform Truck
Deck constructed of 1" domestic  
hardwood stock. One piece, 
removable push handle. Two 
swivel and two rigid, industrial-
grade casters. Industrial-strength 
wheels have cast steel centers, 
molded rubber treads, hardened 
roller bearings and zerk fittings 
for lubrication.

Commercial Platform Truck
• 4urns ���� to maneuver around 
 tight spaces
• Aluminum structure will never 
 rust
• Removable handle can be used at 
 either end of unit

Heavy-Duty Platform 
Trucks
• Sturdy all
welded unit is 

constructed of a formed 
12-gauge steel deck with extra 
reinforcement on underside

• Removable pipe handle is �5⁄16" 
OD and has two crossbraces

• 4wo swivel and two rigid casters 
with choice of wheels 

• Durable powder
coated finish

• Ships fully assembled

Caster Steer Trailers
Versatile unit can be used as an 
independent platform truck for 
manual order picking and then 
quickly connected into a train of 
trailers. The caster steer design 
means wheels stay under the 
load at all times, providing better 
stability with unevenly distributed 
loads. The two swivel casters 
rotate 360°, providing excellent 
maneuverability even in tight areas.

A. Hardwood Platform Trucks
CAT. NO. DECK SIZE LBS.

6 X 2 WHEELS - CAPACITY 1600 LBS. - DECK HT. 9¼"

31-005-011  24" x 36"  85
31-005-012 24" x 48"  95
31-005-014  27" x 54"  105
31-005-015  30" x 60"  120
31-005-020 36" x  72"  150

8 X 2 WHEELS - CAPACITY 2000 LBS. - DECK HT. 11¼"

31-005-095  24" x 48"  115
31-005-097 27" x 54"  130
31-005-098  30" x 60"  150
31-005-099 36" x 72"  180

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Watertown, SD

A.

B. Commercial Platform Truck
   CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. DECK SIZE  (LBS.) LBS.
BDLK111 16" x 60"  1200 53
306167 Optional second handle — 8

   CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. DECK SIZE  (LBS.) LBS.
CS-3060-8MRHD 30" x 60"  2000 160
CS-3072-8MRHD 30" x 72"  2000 175
CS-3660-8MRHD 36" x 60"  2000 178
CS-3672-8MRHD 36" x 72"  2000 195

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Standish, MI

B. 

 6 X 2 MOLD-ON RUBBER 8 X 2 MOLD-ON RUBBER    8 X 2 POLYURETHANE NON-MARKING
DECK SIZE    WITH FLOOR LOCK   TREAD WITH WHEEL BRAKES*
D X W CAT. NO. LBS. CAT. NO. LBS. CAT. NO. LBS.
24" x 36" NBB-2436-6MR 84 NBB-2436-8MR-FL 88 NBB-2436-8PYBK 79
24" x 48" NBB-2448-6MR 95 NBB-2448-8MR-FL 99 NBB-2448-8PYBK 90
24" x 60" NBB-2460-6MR 115 NBB-2460-8MR-FL 119 NBB-2460-8PYBK 110
30" x 48" NBB-3048-6MR 115 NBB-3048-8MR-FL 119 NBB-3048-8PYBK 110
30" x 60" NBB-3060-6MR 127 NBB-3060-8MR-FL 131 NBB-3060-8PYBK 125
30" x 72" NBB-3072-6MR 140 NBB-3072-8MR-FL 144 NBB-3072-8PYBK 135
36" x 60" NBB-3660-6MR 141 NBB-3660-8MR-FL 145 NBB-3660-8PYBK 136
36" x 72" NBB-3672-6MR 157 NBB-3672-8MR-FL 161 NBB-3672-8PYBK 152

*Note: Wheel brakes are not intended to stop moving equipment, or for use on ramps or inclines.

C. Heavy-Duty Platform Truck
• Capacities: 2000 lbs. for �� x 2� mold-on rubber
 2400 lbs. for 8" x 2" mold-on rubber
 3600 lbs. for 8" x 2" polyurethane non-marking tread with wheel brakes*

D. Caster Steel Trailer
• 2einforced 12-gauge steel deck is 111⁄2" high
• (eavy service casters to withstand the rigors of towing
• 8� x 2� mold-on rubber wheels with cast iron centers and roller bearings
• 2emovable pipe rack/pushbar handle extends 29� above the deck
• 2ing drawbar stays in upright position for manual operation  
 as a platform truck
• Pin and clevis coupler at rear

SHIPPING INFORMATION:  
1-2 Weeks, 

F.O.B. University Park, IL

Floor Lock Option - 
Prevents unwanted 

movement when 
loading or unloading

C. 

D. 
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Self-elevating spring lift 
platforms available – call 
for information.

STEELENE™

Polyethylene
Trucks
Available in regular duty 
(.190 thick, Model 651) 
or heavy duty (.250 thick, 
Model 622). Models 651 
and 622 have four corner- 
mounted swivel casters. 
Model 624 has two swivel 
and two rigid diamond- 
mounted casters. Standard 
color for polyethylene 
trucks is white.

Replacement liners 
available in canvas, vinyl 
& poly ethylene (framed 

trucks only). 

Custom units available to fit 
your facility's needs – call 

for information.

Canvas and 
Vinyl Trucks
Model 92 has four corner- 
mounted swivel casters. 
Models 94 and 104 have 
two swivel and two rigid 
diamond-mounted casters. 
Standard color for vinyl 
trucks is gray. Trucks are 
available in other colors – 
call for information.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 4-6 Weeks, F.O.B. Chelsea, MA

Steel surcharges that we 
were aware of prior to the 
printing of this catalog 
have been included in the 
price. Due to the volatility 
of this situation, additional 
surcharges may need to be 
added to orders once they 
have been placed. Unfortu-
nately, these charges will be 
included in our final billing.

B. 
Model No. 104 and 104-S
DIAMOND-MOUNTED 
CASTERS (No. 102 and 
102-S CORNER-MOUNTED 
CASTERS also available)

 Available in White
 Canvas and Steeletex
 Vinyl-Coated Nylon

White Canvas #104

A. Canvas and Vinyl Trucks
Available in White Canvas, Steeletex Vinyl-Coated Nylon Gray*, and Blue 
Vinyl-Coated Nylon**
 BUSHEL INSIDE DIM.
CAT. NO.& SIZE L X W X D
92-6 6 30" x 20" x 201⁄2"
92-8 8 34" x 22" x 23"
92-10 10 36" x 24" x 25"
92-12 12 36" x 26" x 271⁄2"
92-14 14 40" x 28" x 271⁄2"
92-16 16 40" x 28" x 30"
92-18 18 42" x 30" x 30"
92-20 20 44" x 32" x 33"
* Add -S to model number for Steeletex Vinyl-Coated Nylon Gray


 Add -S (color) for optional colors 
& Change CAT. NO. from 92 to 94 for diamond-mounted casters.

B. Hospital Type Trucks
Has rustproof bottom. Available in White Canvas and 
Steeletex Vinyl-Coated Nylon*
 BUSHEL INSIDE DIM.
CAT. NO.& SIZE L X W X D
104-6 6 30" x 20" x 201⁄2"
104-8 8 34" x 22" x 23"
104-10 10 36" x 24" x 25"
104-12 12 36" x 26" x 271⁄2"
104-14 14 40" x 28" x 271⁄2"
104-16 16 40" x 28" x 30"
104-18 18 42" x 30" x 30"
104-20 20 44" x 32" x 33"
* Add -S to model number for Steeletex Vinyl Coated Nylon. 
& Change CAT. NO. from 104 to 102 for corner-mounted casters.

D. Heavy Duty Polyethylene Trucks
.250 thick. Standard color is white; other colors available
 GALLON BUSHEL INSIDE DIM.
CAT. NO.✦	 CAPACITY SIZE L X W X D
622-6 44 6 30" x 20" x 201⁄2"
622-8 61 8 34" x 22" x 23"
622-10 77 10 36" x 24" x 25"
622-12 92 12 36" x 26" x 271⁄2"
622-14 95 14 40" x 28" x 271⁄2"
622-16 104 16 40" x 28" x 30"
622-18 117 18 42" x 30" x 30"
622-20 143 20 44" x 32" x 33"
&  Change CAT. NO. from 622 to 624 for diamond-mounted casters.

A. Model No. 92, 92-S & 92-S Blue
w/corner-mounted casters

D.

C.

&�Model No. 624 – same as Model No. 622,  
except with DIAMOND-MOUNTED CASTERS

Model No. 622 – 
CORNER-MOUNTED CASTERS

 Available in White
 or Various Colors

C. Regular Duty Polyethylene Trucks*
.190 thick. Standard color is white; other colors available
 BUSHEL STANDARD INSIDE DIM.
CAT. NO.  SIZE CASTERS L X W X D
65106-2 6 31⁄2" 29" x 19" x 211⁄2"
65108-2 8 31⁄2" 33" x 21" x 24"
65110-2 10 31⁄2" 35" x 23" x 26"
65112-2 12 31⁄2" 36" x 24" x 281⁄2"
65114-2 14 31⁄2" 39" x 27" x 281⁄2"
65116-2 16 31⁄2" 39" x 27" x 31"
65118-2 18 5" 41" x 29" x 31"
65120-2SP 20 5" 47" x 31" x 31"
Please specify color when ordering  *F.O.B. 4-6 Weeks, Chelsea, MA

Model No. 651 – 
CORNER-
MOUNTED 
CASTERS

Standard color is 
white; other colors 
available

Steeletex Vinyl-Coated Nylon Blue
#92-S Blue

&�Model No. 94 and 94-S –  same as model 92 and 
92S, except DIAMOND-MOUNTED CASTERS
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Available in 24 oz. natural canvas, 18.5 oz. Steeletex vinyl coated nylon 
grey (standard); other colors available upon request. 

Model No. 92, 92-S with  
corner-mounted casters

 BUSHEL        INSIDE DIM. 
CAT. NO.Ê SIZE L X W X D            
926CNATVGRYW3 6 30" X 20" X 20½"
928CNATVGRYW3 8 34" X 22" X 23"
9210CNATVGRYW3 10 36" X 24" X 25"
9212CNATVGRYW3 12 36" X 26" X 27½"
9214CNATVGRYW3 14 40" X 28" X 27½"
9216CNATVGRYW3 16 40" X 28" X 30"
9218CNATVGRYW3 18 42" X 30" X 30"
9220CNATVGRYW3 20 44" X 32" X 33"               

Model No. 94R, 94R-S same as Model 92  
and 92-S except for diamond mounted casters.

INSIDE DIM.
L X W X D

A. Canvas and Vinyl Permanent Style Bulk Trucks

Grey

Bulk Truck 
Accessories
Self-elevating spring lift plat- 
forms are available for canvas, 
vinyl and polyethylene trucks. 
Call for information.  

Vinyl and Nylon Caps available 
in white for all bulk trucks.  
Call for information. 

Canvas and Vinyl rope-on 
liners available. Call for more 
information. 

STEELENE 
Polyethylene
Trucks
Available in Standard Duty 
(.225" thick, Model 92PC) 
or Heavy Duty (.250" thick, 
Model 92PD). Standard caster 
arrangement is all swivel 
corner mounted. 2 swivel / 
2 rigid corner mounted and 
diamond mounted available 
upon request. Standard base 
is wood. Metal base  
available upon request. 

92-S-Blue
Blue Steeletex
Vinyl Coated Nylon

D.  Model No. 92PD -  
      Corner Mounted Casters

C.  Model No. 92PC -  
      Corner Mounted Casters

E.  Model No. FLPRED-LID 

B. 
Model No. 94R and 94R-S 
DIAMOND-MOUNTED 
CASTERS (No. 92S and 
92R-S corner mounted casters 
also available.)

Change CAT. NO. from 94R to 92R for corner-mounted casters.

INSIDE DIM.
L X W X D

* Add -S to model number for Steeletex Vinyl-Coated Nylon Grey
** Add - S (color) for optional colors
Ê Change CAT. NO. from 94R to 92R for corner-mounted casters. 

B. Canvas and Vinyl Removable Style Bulk Trucks

 BUSHEL INSIDE  .     
CAT. NO.Ê SIZE L X W X D            
92R6CNATW3 6 30" X 20" X 20½"
92R8CNATW3 8 34" X 22" X 23"
92R10CNATW3 10 36" X 24" X 25"
92R12CNATW3 12 36" X 26" X 27½"
92R14CNATW3 14 40" X 28" X 27½"
92R16CNATW3 16 40" X 28" X 30"
92R18CNATW3 18 42" X 30" X 30"
92R20CNATW3 20 44" X 32" X 33"               

Available in 24 oz. natural canvas, 18.5 oz Steeletex vinyl coated  
nylon grey (standard); other colors available upon request. 

DIM.

Weight 50 lbs.  Options: with or without lid. 

E. Forkliftable Container

  BUSHEL         INSIDE DIM       OUTSIDE DIM. DIM. 
CAT. NO. SIZE CAPACITY L X W X D L X W X D
FLPRED 32 40 CU FT.          47 X 40 X 32 50" X 43" X 37"
FLPRED-LID 32 40 CU FT.          47 X 40 X 32 50" X 43" X 37"               

Please specify color when ordering.

Standard Color is white. Standard Base is Wood. 

C. & D. Standard & Heavy Duty Polyethylene Trucks

PART C (.220" THICK) OR PART D (.225" THICK)       
 BUSHEL CASTER INSIDE DIM. 
CAT. NO. SIZE SIZE L X W X D            
926P_WHTW3 6 3 29" X 20" X 21"
928P_WHTW3 8 3  33" X 21" X 24"
9210P_WHTW3 10 3  35" X 23" X 25"
9212P_WHTW3 12 3  36" X 24" X 28"
9214P_WHTW3 14 3  39" X 27" X 25"
9216P_WHTW3 16 3  40.5" X 29" X 29.75"
9218P_WHTW5 18 5 40" X 30" X 30.5"
9220P_WHTW5 20 5 45.75" X 30" X 28"  
Please specify color when ordering.
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Enclosed Wire Shelf 
Truck 
Complete truck consists 
of four shelves, four posts, 
side and back panels and 
swivel casters. Chrome 
finish panels keep contents 
securely on shelves and 
creates an enclosed storage 
environment. Includes 
joining clips to secure 
panels to each other.

Fold Up Security 
Truck
Help protect inventory from 
theft and damage with this 
completely enclosed truck. 
Open construction reduces 
dust accumulation and 
increases visibility.  Fold 
to 6" for compact storage. 
Heavy gauge 1" x 2" wire 
mesh.  1" square tubing 
covered with 20 gauge 
sheet metal.  Solid center 
shelf divides truck into 
two 34" H compartments 
and increases strength 
of the unit. 2000 lb. 
capacity. 

SHIPPING INFORMATION:  
Northeastern: 

Robbinsville, NJ - 2 days
Southeastern: 

Buford, GA - 2 days 
Midwest: 

Pleasant Prairie, WI - 2 days 
Western:

North Las Vegas, NV - 2 days

B. Enclosed Wire Shelf Truck - Chrome Finish
  SIZE   
CAT. NO. W X L X H LBS. NET EA.
EPC1836PC 18" x 36" x 69" 86.3 $246.55 
EPC1848PC 18" x 48" x 69" 107 $291.33 
EPC1860PC 18" x 60" x 69" 122 $317.19 
EPC2436PC 24" x 36" x 69" 94 $277.94 
EPC2448PC 24" x 48" x 69" 115.5 $319.03 
EPC2460PC 24" x 60" x 69" 132 $355.97

B.

A. Shelf

   CHROME FINISH SILVER FINISH
SIZE LBS. CAT. NO. CAT. NO. 
18" x 24"  7 S1824C  S1824EP 
18" x 30"  8 S1830C  S1830EP  
18" x 36"  9.5 S1836C  S1836EP  
18" x 42"  11 S1842C  S1842EP  
18" x 48"  12 S1848C  S1848EP  
18" x 54"  14.5 S1854C  S1854EP  
18" x 60"  17 S1860C  S1860EP  
18" x 72"  20 S1872C S1872EP  
24" x 24"  9 S2424C  S2424EP  
24" x 30"  11 S2430C   S2430EP  
24" x 36"  13 S2436C  S2436EP  
24" x 42"  15 S2442C  S2442EP  
24" x 48"  19 S2448C   S2448EP  
24" x 54"  19 S2454C  S2454EP  
24" x 60"  21 S2460C  S2460EP  
24" x 72"  26 S2472C  S2472EP  
30" x 36"  16 S3036C  S3036EP  
30" x 48"  20 S3048C  S3048EP  
30" x 60"  24 S3060C  S3060EP  
30" x 72"  28 S3072C S3072EP  
36" x 36"  17.5 S3636C  S3636EP  
36" x 48"  22 S3648C  S3648EP  
36" x 60"  26.5 S3660C  S3660EP  
36" x 72"  31 S3672C S3672EP

Unique design offers high volume, easy access storage in chrome and silver finish. Open wire truss  
reinforced shelves feature front to back welded surface ribs for added strength. Increases light penetration,  
free air circulation and merchandise visibility. Minimizes moisture and dust accumulation. Easily adjustable  
and expandable to change with your needs. Shelves adjust on 1" increments.

A.

C. Fold Up Security Truck
  SIZE   
CAT. NO. W X L X H LBS. 
STF2000 441⁄2" x 27"x 76"H 243  

C.
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Crown Warehouse Solutions 165

SHIPPING INFORMATION:  
Northeastern: Robbinsville, NJ, 2 days; 

Southeastern: Buford, GA, 2 days; 
Midwest: Pleasant Prairie, WI, 2 days; 
Western: North Las Vegas, NV, 2 days.

 CHROME SILVER
DESCRIPTION    
W X L X H LBS. CAT. NO. CAT. NO.
18" x 24" x 63"  49 18246C 18246EP
18" x 30" x 63"  54 18306C 18306EP
18" x 36" x 63"  61.5 18366C 18366EP
18" x 42" x 63"  69 18426C 18426EP
18" x 48" x 63"  74 18486C 18486EP
18" x 54" x 63"  86.5 18546C 18546EP
18" x 60" x 63"  99 18606C 18606EP
18" x 72" x 63"  114 18726C 18726EP
24" x 24" x 63"  59 24246C 24246EP
24" x 30" x 63"  69 24306C 24306EP
24" x 36" x 63"  79 24366C 24366EP
24" x 42" x 63"  89 24426C 24426EP
24" x 48" x 63"  94 24486C 24486EP
24" x 54" x 63"  109 24546C 24546EP
24" x 60" x 63"  119 24606C 24606EP
24" x 72" x 63"  144 24726C 24726EP
30" x 36" x 63"  78 30366C 30366EP
30" x 48" x 63"  94 30486C 30486EP
30" x 60" x 63"  110 30606C 30606EP
30" x 72" x 63"  126 30726C 30726EP
36" x 36" x 63"  84 36366C 36366EP
36" x 48" x 63"  102 36486C 36486EP
36" x 60" x 63"  120 36606C 36606EP
36" x 72" x 63"  138 36726C 36726EP
18" x 24" x 74"  51 18247C 18247EP
18" x 30" x 74"  56 18307C 18307EP
18" x 36" x 74"  63.5 18367C 18367EP
18" x 42" x 74"  71 18427C 18427EP
18" x 48" x 74"  76 18487C 18487EP
18" x 54" x 74"  88.5 18547C 18547EP
18" x 60" x 74"  101 18607C 18607EP
18" x 72" x 74"  116 18727C 18727EP
24" x 24" x 74"  61 24247C 24247EP
24" x 30" x 74"  71 24307C 24307EP
24" x 36" x 74"  81 24367C 24367EP
24" x 42" x 74"  91 24427C 24427EP
24" x 48" x 74"  96 24487C 24487EP
24" x 54" x 74"  111 24547C 24547EP
24" x 60" x 74"  121 24607C 24607EP
24" x 72" x 74"  146 24727C 24727EP
30" x 36" x 74"  80 30367C 30367EP
30" x 48" x 74"  96 30487C 30487EP
30" x 60" x 74"  112 30607C 30607EP
30" x 72" x 74"  128 30727C 30727EP
36" x 36" x 74"  86 36367C 36367EP
36" x 48" x 74"  104 36487C 36487EP
36" x 60" x 74"  122 36607C 36607EP
36" x 72" x 74"  140 36727C 36727EP

4-Shelf Starter Unit

4-Shelf Starter 
Unit
The 4-Shelf Starter Unit is 
available in 2 finishes. The 
chrome is electroplated 
nickel chrome resulting in 
a brilliant high gloss finish. 
It is a quality finish that 
is both hard and durable 
with a high tech look at 
an economical price. This 
finish is perfect for display 
and dry storage. Limited 
1-year warranty against 
rust and corrosion. Starter 
units consist of four 
shelves and four posts.

4he Silver %P Series 
carries a limited seven-
year warranty against 
rust and corrosion. NSF 
listed for both wet and dry 
applications.

Chrome Finish
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SHIPPING INFORMATION:  
Northeastern: Robbinsville, NJ, 2 days; 

Southeastern: Buford, GA, 2 days; 
Midwest: Pleasant Prairie, WI, 2 days; 
Western: North Las Vegas, NV, 2 days.

 CHROME SILVER
DESCRIPTION    
W X L X H LBS. CAT. NO. CAT. NO.
18" x 24" x 63"  49 18246C 18246EP
18" x 30" x 63"  54 18306C 18306EP
18" x 36" x 63"  61.5 18366C 18366EP
18" x 42" x 63"  69 18426C 18426EP
18" x 48" x 63"  74 18486C 18486EP
18" x 54" x 63"  86.5 18546C 18546EP
18" x 60" x 63"  99 18606C 18606EP
18" x 72" x 63"  114 18726C 18726EP
24" x 24" x 63"  59 24246C 24246EP
24" x 30" x 63"  69 24306C 24306EP
24" x 36" x 63"  79 24366C 24366EP
24" x 42" x 63"  89 24426C 24426EP
24" x 48" x 63"  94 24486C 24486EP
24" x 54" x 63"  109 24546C 24546EP
24" x 60" x 63"  119 24606C 24606EP
24" x 72" x 63"  144 24726C 24726EP
30" x 36" x 63"  78 30366C 30366EP
30" x 48" x 63"  94 30486C 30486EP
30" x 60" x 63"  110 30606C 30606EP
30" x 72" x 63"  126 30726C 30726EP
36" x 36" x 63"  84 36366C 36366EP
36" x 48" x 63"  102 36486C 36486EP
36" x 60" x 63"  120 36606C 36606EP
36" x 72" x 63"  138 36726C 36726EP
18" x 24" x 74"  51 18247C 18247EP
18" x 30" x 74"  56 18307C 18307EP
18" x 36" x 74"  63.5 18367C 18367EP
18" x 42" x 74"  71 18427C 18427EP
18" x 48" x 74"  76 18487C 18487EP
18" x 54" x 74"  88.5 18547C 18547EP
18" x 60" x 74"  101 18607C 18607EP
18" x 72" x 74"  116 18727C 18727EP
24" x 24" x 74"  61 24247C 24247EP
24" x 30" x 74"  71 24307C 24307EP
24" x 36" x 74"  81 24367C 24367EP
24" x 42" x 74"  91 24427C 24427EP
24" x 48" x 74"  96 24487C 24487EP
24" x 54" x 74"  111 24547C 24547EP
24" x 60" x 74"  121 24607C 24607EP
24" x 72" x 74"  146 24727C 24727EP
30" x 36" x 74"  80 30367C 30367EP
30" x 48" x 74"  96 30487C 30487EP
30" x 60" x 74"  112 30607C 30607EP
30" x 72" x 74"  128 30727C 30727EP
36" x 36" x 74"  86 36367C 36367EP
36" x 48" x 74"  104 36487C 36487EP
36" x 60" x 74"  122 36607C 36607EP
36" x 72" x 74"  140 36727C 36727EP

4-Shelf Starter Unit

4-Shelf Starter 
Unit
The 4-Shelf Starter Unit is 
available in 2 finishes. The 
chrome is electroplated 
nickel chrome resulting in 
a brilliant high gloss finish. 
It is a quality finish that 
is both hard and durable 
with a high tech look at 
an economical price. This 
finish is perfect for display 
and dry storage. Limited 
1-year warranty against 
rust and corrosion. Starter 
units consist of four 
shelves and four posts.

4he Silver %P Series 
carries a limited seven-
year warranty against 
rust and corrosion. NSF 
listed for both wet and dry 
applications.

Chrome Finish
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 CHROME SILVER
DESCRIPTION    
W X L X H LBS. CAT. NO. CAT. NO. 
18" x 24" x 63"  49 18246C 18246EP 
18" x 30" x 63"  54 18306C  18306EP 
18" x 36" x 63"  61.5 18366C  18366EP 
18" x 42" x 63"  69 18426C  18426EP 
18" x 48" x 63"  74 18486C  18486EP 
18" x 54" x 63"  86.5 18546C  18546EP 
18" x 60" x 63"  99 18606C 18606EP 
18" x 72" x 63"  114 18726C  18726EP 
24" x 24" x 63"  59 24246C  24246EP 
24" x 30" x 63"  69 24306C 24306EP 
24" x 36" x 63"  79 24366C  24366EP 
24" x 42" x 63"  89 24426C  24426EP 
24" x 48" x 63"  94 24486C  24486EP 
24" x 54" x 63"  109 24546C  24546EP 
24" x 60" x 63"  119 24606C  24606EP 
24" x 72" x 63"  144 24726C  24726EP 
30" x 36" x 63"  78 30366C 30366EP 
30" x 48" x 63"  94 30486C 30486EP 
30" x 60" x 63"  110 30606C 30606EP 
30" x 72" x 63"  126 30726C 30726EP 
36" x 36" x 63"  84 36366C 36366EP 
36" x 48" x 63"  102 36486C 36486EP 
36" x 60" x 63"  120 36606C 36606EP 
36" x 72" x 63"  138 36726C  36726EP 
18" x 24" x 74"  51 18247C 18247EP 
18" x 30" x 74"  56 18307C 18307EP 
18" x 36" x 74"  63.5 18367C  18367EP 
18" x 42" x 74"  71 18427C  18427EP 
18" x 48" x 74"  76 18487C  18487EP 
18" x 54" x 74"  88.5 18547C  18547EP 
18" x 60" x 74"  101 18607C  18607EP 
18" x 72" x 74"  116 18727C  18727EP 
24" x 24" x 74"  61 24247C  24247EP 

24" x 30" x 74"  71 24307C  24307EP 
24" x 36" x 74"  81 24367C  24367EP 
24" x 42" x 74"  91 24427C  24427EP 
24" x 48" x 74"  96 24487C  24487EP 
24" x 54" x 74"  111 24547C  24547EP 
24" x 60" x 74"  121 24607C  24607EP 
24" x 72" x 74"  146 24727C 24727EP 
30" x 36" x 74"  80 30367C  30367EP 
30" x 48" x 74"  96 30487C  30487EP 
30" x 60" x 74"  112 30607C  30607EP 
30" x 72" x 74"  128 30727C  30727EP 
36" x 36" x 74"  86 36367C  36367EP 
36" x 48" x 74"  104 36487C  36487EP 
36" x 60" x 74"  122 36607C  36607EP 
36" x 72" x 74"  140 36727C 36727EP 

SHIPPING INFORMATION:  
Northeastern 

Robbinsville, NJ, 2 days
Southeastern

Buford, GA, 2 days 
Midwest 

Pleasant Prairie, WI, 2 days
Western

North Las Vegas, NV, 2 days.

 CHROME SILVER
DESCRIPTION    
W X L X H LBS. CAT. NO. CAT. NO. 
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SHIPPING INFORMATION:  
Northeastern: Robbinsville, NJ, 2 days; 

Southeastern: Buford, GA, 2 days; 
Midwest: Pleasant Prairie, WI, 2 days; 
Western: North Las Vegas, NV, 2 days.

 CHROME SILVER
DESCRIPTION    
W X L X H LBS. CAT. NO. CAT. NO.
18" x 24" x 63"  49 18246C 18246EP
18" x 30" x 63"  54 18306C 18306EP
18" x 36" x 63"  61.5 18366C 18366EP
18" x 42" x 63"  69 18426C 18426EP
18" x 48" x 63"  74 18486C 18486EP
18" x 54" x 63"  86.5 18546C 18546EP
18" x 60" x 63"  99 18606C 18606EP
18" x 72" x 63"  114 18726C 18726EP
24" x 24" x 63"  59 24246C 24246EP
24" x 30" x 63"  69 24306C 24306EP
24" x 36" x 63"  79 24366C 24366EP
24" x 42" x 63"  89 24426C 24426EP
24" x 48" x 63"  94 24486C 24486EP
24" x 54" x 63"  109 24546C 24546EP
24" x 60" x 63"  119 24606C 24606EP
24" x 72" x 63"  144 24726C 24726EP
30" x 36" x 63"  78 30366C 30366EP
30" x 48" x 63"  94 30486C 30486EP
30" x 60" x 63"  110 30606C 30606EP
30" x 72" x 63"  126 30726C 30726EP
36" x 36" x 63"  84 36366C 36366EP
36" x 48" x 63"  102 36486C 36486EP
36" x 60" x 63"  120 36606C 36606EP
36" x 72" x 63"  138 36726C 36726EP
18" x 24" x 74"  51 18247C 18247EP
18" x 30" x 74"  56 18307C 18307EP
18" x 36" x 74"  63.5 18367C 18367EP
18" x 42" x 74"  71 18427C 18427EP
18" x 48" x 74"  76 18487C 18487EP
18" x 54" x 74"  88.5 18547C 18547EP
18" x 60" x 74"  101 18607C 18607EP
18" x 72" x 74"  116 18727C 18727EP
24" x 24" x 74"  61 24247C 24247EP
24" x 30" x 74"  71 24307C 24307EP
24" x 36" x 74"  81 24367C 24367EP
24" x 42" x 74"  91 24427C 24427EP
24" x 48" x 74"  96 24487C 24487EP
24" x 54" x 74"  111 24547C 24547EP
24" x 60" x 74"  121 24607C 24607EP
24" x 72" x 74"  146 24727C 24727EP
30" x 36" x 74"  80 30367C 30367EP
30" x 48" x 74"  96 30487C 30487EP
30" x 60" x 74"  112 30607C 30607EP
30" x 72" x 74"  128 30727C 30727EP
36" x 36" x 74"  86 36367C 36367EP
36" x 48" x 74"  104 36487C 36487EP
36" x 60" x 74"  122 36607C 36607EP
36" x 72" x 74"  140 36727C 36727EP

4-Shelf Starter Unit

4-Shelf Starter 
Unit
The 4-Shelf Starter Unit is 
available in 2 finishes. The 
chrome is electroplated 
nickel chrome resulting in 
a brilliant high gloss finish. 
It is a quality finish that 
is both hard and durable 
with a high tech look at 
an economical price. This 
finish is perfect for display 
and dry storage. Limited 
1-year warranty against 
rust and corrosion. Starter 
units consist of four 
shelves and four posts.

4he Silver %P Series 
carries a limited seven-
year warranty against 
rust and corrosion. NSF 
listed for both wet and dry 
applications.

Chrome Finish
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Polymer Utility 
Cart, myCart™ 

Series
• Personalized: Each cart 

comes with two labels for 
easy identification. 

• Ultimate Cleanability: Smooth 
polymer shelf surfaces with 
contoured edges are designed 
to resist staining and wipe 
clean easily. 

• Contains Spills: 7⁄16� (11mm) 
ship's edge retains small 
spills and prevents items from 
sliding off during transport.

• Easy-to-Adjust: Optional cen-
ter shelf adjusts on 1� (25mm) 
increments.

• Easy, No-4ool Assembly: Ships 
knocked down.

    LOAD RATING
  NO. OF  PER CART
CAT. NO.- GRAY CAT. NO. - BLACK SHELVES W X H X D (LBS.)
MY1627-24G MY1627-24BL 2 185⁄16" x 311⁄2" x 351⁄2" 300 
MY1627-34G MY1627-34BL 3 185⁄16" x 311⁄2" x 351⁄2" 400 
MY2030-24G MY2030-24BL 2 237⁄16" x 343⁄8" x 351⁄2" 300 
MY2030-34G MY2030-34BL 3 237⁄16" x 343⁄8" x 351⁄2" 400 
MY2636-25G MY2636-25BL 2 2711⁄16" x 401⁄4" x 367⁄8" 400 
MY2636-35G MY2636-35BL 3 2711⁄16" x 401⁄4" x 367⁄8" 500 

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Murfreesboro, TN — Ships UPS

WASTE BASKET 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION FITS CART W X H X D
MYWB1 Wastebasket (including holder) MY1627 177⁄8" x 161⁄4" x 143⁄4" 
MYWB2 Wastebasket (including holder) MY2030 23" x 161⁄4" x 143⁄4" 
MF222 Wastebasket only MY1627, MY230 143⁄8" x 153⁄8" x 103⁄8" 
UTILITY BIN 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION FITS CART W X H X D
M9UB1 Utility Bin (including holder) M91�27 177⁄8" x 7" x 151⁄4" 
M9UB2 Utility Bin (including holder) M92030 23� x 7� x 151⁄4" 
UB1 Utility Bin only MY1627, MY230 163⁄8" x 6" x 11" 

Polymer Utility Cart, myCart™ Series

MY2030-34G
MY2636-35BL

ACCESSORIES

(Shown with 
optional 
wastebasket 
and bin)

®C arryMax  Custom Heavy-Duty Trailers
    Features:        Features:

ongue & Floor 

Ergo Handle

 Up to 3,000 lb. capacity fabricated frame with 
  corner captures (SHOWN: Full deck; Open decks available)
Premium casters - can be 4-wheel or 6-wheel 
configuration. Caster sizes vary for intended use

 3,000 - 30,000 lb. capacity heavy-duty welded frame 
   structures (SHOWN: 50” x 100” frame, 10,000 lb. capacity)
 Link steering design for precise turning and maximum 
   stability for heavy loads. 
 Premium casters or wheels recommended by usage
 Pintle tongue and hitch system and other options available

®    Both CarryMax  and CarryLite  products can be custom-designed and manufactured to customer specifications. 
    Some existing standard designs can result in quick ship. Multiple tongue, hitch and wheel options available.  

Built for your needs. Built to last.

Call Crown for customer pricing

Custom Towable Carts and Trailers
for light- and heavy-duty use

Custom Towable Carts and Trailers
for light- and heavy-duty use

Jtec’s auto-release tongue and floor lock combo 
with alligator hitch or 2” ball and hitch are options
Bolt-on removable, ergonomic-height push handle

String multiple 
Carts together for 

delivery trains!

CarryLite   Towable Lite-Duty Carts TM

TM

Quad-Steer
Center-Steer or

Caster-Steer 
options available

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   164 2/18/2019   4:00:44 PM

MY2030-34G

(Shown with optional 
wastebasket and bin)

MY2636-35BL

WASTE BASKET
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION FITS CART                              W X H X D

MYWB1
MYWB2

Wastebasket (including holder)
Wastebasket (including holder)

MY1627 
MY2030

177/8" x 16"" x 14¾"
23" x 16"" x 14¾"

UTILITY BIN
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION FITS CART                                       W X H X D

MYUB1
MYUB2
UB1

Utilty Bin (including holder)
Utility Bin (including holder)
Utility Bin only

MY1627
MY2030

MY1627, MY230

177/8" X 7" X 15""
23" X 7" X 15""
163/8" x 6" x 11"

Polymer Utility 
Cart, myCart™ 

Series
• Personalized: Each cart 

comes with two labels for 
easy identification. 

• Ultimate Cleanability: Smooth 
polymer shelf surfaces with 
contoured edges are designed 
to resist staining and wipe 
clean easily. 

• Contains Spills: 7⁄16" (11mm) 
ship's edge retains small 
spills and prevents items from 
sliding off during transport.

• Easy-to-Adjust: Optional 
center shelf adjusts on 1" 
(25mm) increments.

• Easy, No-Tool Assembly: Ships 
knocked down.
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Polymer Utility 
Cart, myCart™ 

Series
• Personalized: Each cart 

comes with two labels for 
easy identification. 

• Ultimate Cleanability: Smooth 
polymer shelf surfaces with 
contoured edges are designed 
to resist staining and wipe 
clean easily. 

• Contains Spills: 7⁄16� (11mm) 
ship's edge retains small 
spills and prevents items from 
sliding off during transport.

• Easy-to-Adjust: Optional cen-
ter shelf adjusts on 1� (25mm) 
increments.

• Easy, No-4ool Assembly: Ships 
knocked down.

    LOAD RATING
  NO. OF  PER CART
CAT. NO.- GRAY CAT. NO. - BLACK SHELVES W X H X D (LBS.)
MY1627-24G MY1627-24BL 2 185⁄16" x 311⁄2" x 351⁄2" 300 
MY1627-34G MY1627-34BL 3 185⁄16" x 311⁄2" x 351⁄2" 400 
MY2030-24G MY2030-24BL 2 237⁄16" x 343⁄8" x 351⁄2" 300 
MY2030-34G MY2030-34BL 3 237⁄16" x 343⁄8" x 351⁄2" 400 
MY2636-25G MY2636-25BL 2 2711⁄16" x 401⁄4" x 367⁄8" 400 
MY2636-35G MY2636-35BL 3 2711⁄16" x 401⁄4" x 367⁄8" 500 

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Murfreesboro, TN — Ships UPS

WASTE BASKET 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION FITS CART W X H X D
MYWB1 Wastebasket (including holder) MY1627 177⁄8" x 161⁄4" x 143⁄4" 
MYWB2 Wastebasket (including holder) MY2030 23" x 161⁄4" x 143⁄4" 
MF222 Wastebasket only MY1627, MY230 143⁄8" x 153⁄8" x 103⁄8" 
UTILITY BIN 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION FITS CART W X H X D
M9UB1 Utility Bin (including holder) M91�27 177⁄8" x 7" x 151⁄4" 
M9UB2 Utility Bin (including holder) M92030 23� x 7� x 151⁄4" 
UB1 Utility Bin only MY1627, MY230 163⁄8" x 6" x 11" 

Polymer Utility Cart, myCart™ Series

MY2030-34G
MY2636-35BL

ACCESSORIES

(Shown with 
optional 
wastebasket 
and bin)

®C arryMax  Custom Heavy-Duty Trailers
    Features:        Features:

ongue & Floor 

Ergo Handle

 Up to 3,000 lb. capacity fabricated frame with 
  corner captures (SHOWN: Full deck; Open decks available)
Premium casters - can be 4-wheel or 6-wheel 
configuration. Caster sizes vary for intended use

 3,000 - 30,000 lb. capacity heavy-duty welded frame 
   structures (SHOWN: 50” x 100” frame, 10,000 lb. capacity)
 Link steering design for precise turning and maximum 
   stability for heavy loads. 
 Premium casters or wheels recommended by usage
 Pintle tongue and hitch system and other options available

®    Both CarryMax  and CarryLite  products can be custom-designed and manufactured to customer specifications. 
    Some existing standard designs can result in quick ship. Multiple tongue, hitch and wheel options available.  

Built for your needs. Built to last.

Call Crown for customer pricing

Custom Towable Carts and Trailers
for light- and heavy-duty use

Custom Towable Carts and Trailers
for light- and heavy-duty use

Jtec’s auto-release tongue and floor lock combo 
with alligator hitch or 2” ball and hitch are options
Bolt-on removable, ergonomic-height push handle

String multiple 
Carts together for 

delivery trains!

CarryLite   Towable Lite-Duty Carts TM

TM

Quad-Steer
Center-Steer or

Caster-Steer 
options available

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   164 2/18/2019   4:00:44 PM
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Fresno, CA; Miami, FL; Chicago, IL

A. 4 Wire Shelf Mobile Cart
Mobile wire stem caster carts add 
versatility and flexibility to any 
operation, creating a transport system.
• Central supply and    distribution
• Stock rotation
• Laundry
• Staging

Each unit consists of:
4 - posts
4 - wire shelves
4 - donut bumpers
4 - 5" poly stem casters, 
     2 with brakes  

B. 3 Wire/1 Solid Shelf Mobile Cart
Stem caster cart with solid bottom shelf. 
The unique combination of wire and solid shelves 
allows for air circulation and high visibility. The solid 
shelf in the bottom position prevents dust and 

Each unit consists of:
4 - posts
3 - wire shelves
1 - solid shelf
4- donut bumpers
4 - 5" poly stem casters, 2 with brakes  

C. 4 Solid Shelf Mobile Cart
Stem caster solid shelf cart is an easy 
way to transport fluids and small 
packaged items.

Each unit consists of:
4 - posts
4 - solid shelves
4- donut bumpers
4 - 5" poly stem casters, 2 with brakes  

A. B. C.

M1836C46 M1836CG46 M1836SG46

D. SpeedCartt ™

BACK-TO-BACK LOADED  CARTS
  CELL COLUMN   COLUMNS/ CELLS/
CAT. NO. W H H D CART CART

CRT-01-1848-A 10.5"  11.1" 55.5" 8.5" 8 40
CRT-02-1860-A 10.5"  11.1" 55.5" 8.5" 10 50
CRT-03-1848-B 13.5"  11.1" 55.5" 8.5" 6 30
CRT-04-1860-B 13.5"  11.1" 55.5" 8.5" 8 40
CRT-05-2448-C 10.5"  11.1" 55.5" 11.5" 8 40
CRT-06-2460-C 10.5"  11.1" 55.5" 11.5" 10 50
CRT-07-2448-D 13.5"  11.1" 55.5" 11.5" 6 30
CRT-08-2460-D 13.5"  11.1" 55.5" 11.5" 8 40
SINGLE -LOADED  CARTS
  CELL COLUMN   COLUMNS/ CELLS/
CAT. NO. W H H D CART CART

CRT-09-1848-E 10.5"  11.1" 55.5" 17.5" 4 20
CRT-10-1860-E 10.5"  11.1" 55.5" 17.5" 5 25
CRT-11-1848-F 13.5"  11.1" 55.5" 17.5" 3 15
CRT-12-1860-F 13.5"  11.1" 55.5" 17.5" 4 20
CRT-13-2448-G 10.5"  11.1" 55.5" 23.5" 4 20
CRT-14-2460-G 10.5"  11.1" 55.5" 23.5" 5 25
CRT-15-2448-H 13.5"  11.1" 55.5" 23.5" 3 15
CRT-16-2460-H 13.5"  11.1" 55.5" 23.5" 4 20

SpeedCartt™

Here’s a flexible, mobile 
solution for restocking, order 
fulfillment, seasonal demands, 
and more!  Constructed 
from the same lightweight, 
yet heavy-duty materials as 
standard SpeedCell storage 
solutions, the mobile Cartt 
is designed for years of low-
maintenance, demanding 
warehouse environment use.
Single-side loading, back-
to-back loading or custom 
configurable allowing greater 
SKU availability.D.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: F.O.B. Zeeland, MI

SpeedCartt is a mobile order 
picking cart that provides a flexible 
solution for restocking, order 
fulfillment, seasonal demands, 
and more! Constructed from the 
same lightweight, yet heavy-duty 
materials as UNEX SpeedCell, 
SpeedCartt is designed for years 
of low-maintenance, demanding 
warehouse environment use. 
SpeedCartt increases pick facings, 
reduces travel times, increases 
order accuracy, and maximizes  
pick efficiency.

D. SpeedCartt ™

BACK-TO-BACK LOADED CARTS
  CELL COLUMN   COLUMNS/ CELLS/ 
CAT. NO. W H H D CART CART

SCRTAL1848B2B-40 10.5"  11.1" 55.5" 8.5" 8 40
SCRTAL1860B2B-50 10.5"  11.1" 55.5" 8.5" 10 50
SCRTAL1848B2B-30 13.5"  11.1" 55.5" 8.5" 6 30
SCRTAL1860B2B-40 13.5"  11.1" 55.5" 8.5" 8 40
SCRTAL2448B2B-40 10.5"  11.1" 55.5" 11.5" 8 40
SCRTAL2460B2B-50 10.5"  11.1" 55.5" 11.5" 10 50
SCRTAL2448B2B-30 13.5"  11.1" 55.5" 11.5" 6 30
SCRTAL2460B2B-40 13.5"  11.1" 55.5" 11.5" 8 40

SINGLE-LOADED CARTS
  CELL COLUMN   COLUMNS/ CELLS/ 
CAT. NO. W H H D CART CART.
SCRTAL1848SS-20 10.5"  11.1" 55.5" 17.5" 4 20
SCRTAL1860SS-25 10.5"  11.1" 55.5" 17.5" 5 25
SCRTAL1848SS-15 13.5"  11.1" 55.5" 17.5" 3 15
SCRTAL1860SS-20 13.5"  11.1" 55.5" 17.5" 4 20
SCRTAL2448SS-20 10.5"  11.1" 55.5" 23.5" 4 20
SCRTAL2460SS-25 10.5"  11.1" 55.5" 23.5" 5 25
SCRTAL2448SS-15 13.5"  11.1" 55.5" 23.5" 3 15
SCRTAL2460SS-20 13.5"  11.1" 55.5" 23.5" 4 20

SpeedCell Bays

96" x 42/48"

W" x D" x T" Height Cells Model

11.5 x 12 x 78 13 6 SCB96-12-126LFND

11.5 x 12 x 78 11.14 7 SCB96-12-147LFND

11.5 x 12 x 78 9.75 8 SCB96-12-168LFND

11.5 x 12 x 78 8.67 9 SCB96-12-189LFND

11.5 x 12 x 78 7.8 10 SCB96-12-210LFND

Dynamic high density storage for faster each picks

• Increases storage density by 40-60%

• Reduces labor costs up to 40%

• Transforms space into useable storage

• Ergonomically designed

Save time, save space and save money with SpeedCell

D.

Stem Caster Carts
• Made out of durable steel and finished with bright chrome plating, these rugged carts can support 1000 lbs. of product. 
• The wire style cart provides great visibility and does not collect dirt or dust, perfect for any dry environment. 

dirt to rise, and contains spillage.
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 2 Weeks, F.O.B. University Park, IL

C. Removable Drop-Gate Truck
• 2000 lbs. capacity
• )nterior height 3�� above deck
• Available with and without  

drop-gate panel
• 2 swivel, 2 rigid �� x 2� mold-on 

rubber casters

D. Order Picking Truck
• 3�00 lbs. capacity
• Overall height is �8�
• 2 rigid and 2 swivel �� polyurethane casters assure smooth 

rolling, even with a full load of 3600 lbs.
• 48� length allows the unit to fit down any aisle

C.

CAT. NO.  SIZE

CARD-2448-8PY 24" x 48"
CARD-2460-8PY 24" x 60"
CARD-3048 30" x 48"
CARD-3060-8PY 30" x 60"

SIZE CAT. NO. LBS.
24" x 48" T3-2448-6PYFP60 258
30" x 48" T3-3048-6PYFP60 295

Drop-gate open Drop-gate removed

D.

Three-Sided Bulk Trucks
A. Mesh Sides - 6 x 2 Polyurethane
• 13-gauge flattened expanded metal with 1½" angle iron corners and
 top trim 
• 48� interior height
• Capacity: 3�00 lbs. 

B.

B. Tubular Steel Sides -  - 6 x 2 Polyurethane
• 1.05� O.$. x 14-gauge round steel tubing 
• 48� interior height
• Capacity: 3�00 lbs. 

DECK SIZE  
D X W CAT. NO. LBS.
24" x 48" T1-2448-6PY 139
24" x 60" T1-2460-6PY 155
30" x 48" T1-3048-6PY 157
30" x 60" T1-3060-6PY 174

DECK SIZE  
D X W CAT. NO. LBS.
24" x 36" OT-2436-6PPY 108
24" x 48" OT-2448-6PPY 126
24" x 60" OT-2460-6PPY 143
30" x 48" OT-3048-6PPY 139
30" x 60" OT-3060-6PPY 157

OT-2448-6PPY

T1-2448-6PYA.

Three-Sided Bulk 
Trucks
Ideal for transporting or staging 
of bulkier materials. All models 
have a 12-gauge reinforced deck 
and two swivel, two rigid casters 
with a pushbar handle on swivel 
caster end. All-welded units have 
a powder-coated finish and ship 
fully assembled. 

Removable  
Drop-Gate Truck
Three-sided bulk handling 
truck converts into a four-sided 
box truck with the addition of 
a removable half "drop-gate" 
panel. Hinged in the center, it 
can easily be lowered to provide 
better access while loading or 
unloading, or raised and latched 
to secure contents for transport 
or storage� %xpanded metal sides 
allow better visibility and airflow. 

Order Picking Truck
Large capacity, three-shelf truck 
designed to securely attach to 
your order picker. Two full-width 
fork pockets on 24" centers 
and 1½" steel grab bar make 
attachment easy. Shelves have  
19" clearance.
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 2 Weeks, F.O.B. University Park, IL

C. Removable Drop-Gate Truck
• 2000 lbs. capacity
• )nterior height 3�� above deck
• Available with and without  

drop-gate panel
• 2 swivel, 2 rigid �� x 2� mold-on 

rubber casters

D. Order Picking Truck
• 3�00 lbs. capacity
• Overall height is �8�
• 2 rigid and 2 swivel �� polyurethane casters assure smooth 

rolling, even with a full load of 3600 lbs.
• 48� length allows the unit to fit down any aisle

C.

CAT. NO.  SIZE

CARD-2448-8PY 24" x 48"
CARD-2460-8PY 24" x 60"
CARD-3048 30" x 48"
CARD-3060-8PY 30" x 60"

SIZE CAT. NO. LBS.
24" x 48" T3-2448-6PYFP60 258
30" x 48" T3-3048-6PYFP60 295

Drop-gate open Drop-gate removed

D.

Three-Sided Bulk Trucks
A. Mesh Sides - 6 x 2 Polyurethane
• 13-gauge flattened expanded metal with 1½" angle iron corners and
 top trim 
• 48� interior height
• Capacity: 3�00 lbs. 

B.

B. Tubular Steel Sides -  - 6 x 2 Polyurethane
• 1.05� O.$. x 14-gauge round steel tubing 
• 48� interior height
• Capacity: 3�00 lbs. 

DECK SIZE  
D X W CAT. NO. LBS.
24" x 48" T1-2448-6PY 139
24" x 60" T1-2460-6PY 155
30" x 48" T1-3048-6PY 157
30" x 60" T1-3060-6PY 174

DECK SIZE  
D X W CAT. NO. LBS.
24" x 36" OT-2436-6PPY 108
24" x 48" OT-2448-6PPY 126
24" x 60" OT-2460-6PPY 143
30" x 48" OT-3048-6PPY 139
30" x 60" OT-3060-6PPY 157

OT-2448-6PPY

T1-2448-6PYA.

Three-Sided Bulk 
Trucks
Ideal for transporting or staging 
of bulkier materials. All models 
have a 12-gauge reinforced deck 
and two swivel, two rigid casters 
with a pushbar handle on swivel 
caster end. All-welded units have 
a powder-coated finish and ship 
fully assembled. 

Removable  
Drop-Gate Truck
Three-sided bulk handling 
truck converts into a four-sided 
box truck with the addition of 
a removable half "drop-gate" 
panel. Hinged in the center, it 
can easily be lowered to provide 
better access while loading or 
unloading, or raised and latched 
to secure contents for transport 
or storage� %xpanded metal sides 
allow better visibility and airflow. 

Order Picking Truck
Large capacity, three-shelf truck 
designed to securely attach to 
your order picker. Two full-width 
fork pockets on 24" centers 
and 1½" steel grab bar make 
attachment easy. Shelves have  
19" clearance.
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 2 Weeks, F.O.B. University Park, IL

C. Removable Drop-Gate Truck
• 2000 lbs. capacity
• )nterior height 3�� above deck
• Available with and without  

drop-gate panel
• 2 swivel, 2 rigid �� x 2� mold-on 

rubber casters

D. Order Picking Truck
• 3�00 lbs. capacity
• Overall height is �8�
• 2 rigid and 2 swivel �� polyurethane casters assure smooth 

rolling, even with a full load of 3600 lbs.
• 48� length allows the unit to fit down any aisle

C.

CAT. NO.  SIZE

CARD-2448-8PY 24" x 48"
CARD-2460-8PY 24" x 60"
CARD-3048 30" x 48"
CARD-3060-8PY 30" x 60"

SIZE CAT. NO. LBS.
24" x 48" T3-2448-6PYFP60 258
30" x 48" T3-3048-6PYFP60 295

Drop-gate open Drop-gate removed

D.

Three-Sided Bulk Trucks
A. Mesh Sides - 6 x 2 Polyurethane
• 13-gauge flattened expanded metal with 1½" angle iron corners and
 top trim 
• 48� interior height
• Capacity: 3�00 lbs. 

B.

B. Tubular Steel Sides -  - 6 x 2 Polyurethane
• 1.05� O.$. x 14-gauge round steel tubing 
• 48� interior height
• Capacity: 3�00 lbs. 

DECK SIZE  
D X W CAT. NO. LBS.
24" x 48" T1-2448-6PY 139
24" x 60" T1-2460-6PY 155
30" x 48" T1-3048-6PY 157
30" x 60" T1-3060-6PY 174

DECK SIZE  
D X W CAT. NO. LBS.
24" x 36" OT-2436-6PPY 108
24" x 48" OT-2448-6PPY 126
24" x 60" OT-2460-6PPY 143
30" x 48" OT-3048-6PPY 139
30" x 60" OT-3060-6PPY 157

OT-2448-6PPY

T1-2448-6PYA.

Three-Sided Bulk 
Trucks
Ideal for transporting or staging 
of bulkier materials. All models 
have a 12-gauge reinforced deck 
and two swivel, two rigid casters 
with a pushbar handle on swivel 
caster end. All-welded units have 
a powder-coated finish and ship 
fully assembled. 

Removable  
Drop-Gate Truck
Three-sided bulk handling 
truck converts into a four-sided 
box truck with the addition of 
a removable half "drop-gate" 
panel. Hinged in the center, it 
can easily be lowered to provide 
better access while loading or 
unloading, or raised and latched 
to secure contents for transport 
or storage� %xpanded metal sides 
allow better visibility and airflow. 

Order Picking Truck
Large capacity, three-shelf truck 
designed to securely attach to 
your order picker. Two full-width 
fork pockets on 24" centers 
and 1½" steel grab bar make 
attachment easy. Shelves have  
19" clearance.
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 2 Weeks, F.O.B. University Park, IL

C. Removable Drop-Gate Truck
• 2000 lbs. capacity
• )nterior height 3�� above deck
• Available with and without  

drop-gate panel
• 2 swivel, 2 rigid �� x 2� mold-on 

rubber casters

D. Order Picking Truck
• 3�00 lbs. capacity
• Overall height is �8�
• 2 rigid and 2 swivel �� polyurethane casters assure smooth 

rolling, even with a full load of 3600 lbs.
• 48� length allows the unit to fit down any aisle

C.

CAT. NO.  SIZE

CARD-2448-8PY 24" x 48"
CARD-2460-8PY 24" x 60"
CARD-3048 30" x 48"
CARD-3060-8PY 30" x 60"

SIZE CAT. NO. LBS.
24" x 48" T3-2448-6PYFP60 258
30" x 48" T3-3048-6PYFP60 295

Drop-gate open Drop-gate removed

D.

Three-Sided Bulk Trucks
A. Mesh Sides - 6 x 2 Polyurethane
• 13-gauge flattened expanded metal with 1½" angle iron corners and
 top trim 
• 48� interior height
• Capacity: 3�00 lbs. 

B.

B. Tubular Steel Sides -  - 6 x 2 Polyurethane
• 1.05� O.$. x 14-gauge round steel tubing 
• 48� interior height
• Capacity: 3�00 lbs. 

DECK SIZE  
D X W CAT. NO. LBS.
24" x 48" T1-2448-6PY 139
24" x 60" T1-2460-6PY 155
30" x 48" T1-3048-6PY 157
30" x 60" T1-3060-6PY 174

DECK SIZE  
D X W CAT. NO. LBS.
24" x 36" OT-2436-6PPY 108
24" x 48" OT-2448-6PPY 126
24" x 60" OT-2460-6PPY 143
30" x 48" OT-3048-6PPY 139
30" x 60" OT-3060-6PPY 157

OT-2448-6PPY

T1-2448-6PYA.

Three-Sided Bulk 
Trucks
Ideal for transporting or staging 
of bulkier materials. All models 
have a 12-gauge reinforced deck 
and two swivel, two rigid casters 
with a pushbar handle on swivel 
caster end. All-welded units have 
a powder-coated finish and ship 
fully assembled. 

Removable  
Drop-Gate Truck
Three-sided bulk handling 
truck converts into a four-sided 
box truck with the addition of 
a removable half "drop-gate" 
panel. Hinged in the center, it 
can easily be lowered to provide 
better access while loading or 
unloading, or raised and latched 
to secure contents for transport 
or storage� %xpanded metal sides 
allow better visibility and airflow. 

Order Picking Truck
Large capacity, three-shelf truck 
designed to securely attach to 
your order picker. Two full-width 
fork pockets on 24" centers 
and 1½" steel grab bar make 
attachment easy. Shelves have  
19" clearance.
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 2 Weeks, F.O.B. University Park, IL

Multi-Shelf Trucks — Storage Rack on Wheels
 LIP SHELVES FLUSH SHELVES  SHELF 
 CAT. NO. CAT. NO. W X L X H CLEARANCE LBS.
  3ML-2436-6PH 3M-2436-6PH 24" x 36" x 45" 16½" 142
THREE 3ML-2448-6PH 3M-2448-6PH 24" x 48" x 45" 16½" 173
SHELF 3ML-3048-6PH 3M-3048-6PH 30" x 48" x 45" 16½" 204
 3ML-3060-6PH 3M-3060-6PH 30" x 60" x 45" 16½" 244
  4ML-2436-6PH 4M-2436-6PH 24" x 36" x 63" 16½" 175
FOUR 4ML-2448-6PH 4M-2448-6PH 24" x 48" x 63" 16½" 216 
SHELF 4ML-3048-6PH 4M-3048-6PH 30" x 48" x 63" 16½" 256
 4ML-3060-6PH 4M-3060-6PH 30" x 60" x 63" 16½" 309
  5ML-2436-6PH 5M-2436-6PH 24" x 36" x 63" 12" 207
FIVE 5ML-2448-6PH 5M-2448-6PH 24" x 48" x 63" 12" 258
SHELF 5ML-3048-6PH 5M-3048-6PH 30" x 48" x 63" 12" 307
 5ML-3060-6PH 5M-3060-6PH 30" x 60" x 63" 12" 373

Extra-Heavy-Duty Shelf Trucks
 2 RIGID, 2 SWIVEL CASTERS
 2 SHELVES 3 SHELVES

SHELF SIZE CAT. NO. LBS. CAT. NO. LBS.
24" x 36" GH-2436-8PHK 144 3GH-2436-8PHK 177
24" x 48" GH-2448-8PHK 167 3GH-2448-8PHK 209
30" x 48" GH-3048-8PHK 190 3GH-3048-8PHK 242
30" x 60" GH-3060-8PHK 216 3GH-3060-8PHK 280
36" x 72" GH-3672-8PHK 275 3GH-3672-8PHK 365

 4 SWIVEL CASTERS
 2 with wheel brakes, 2 with swivel locks that convert from swivel to rigid casters
 2 SHELVES 3 SHELVES

SHELF SIZE CAT. NO. LBS. CAT. NO. LBS.
24" x 36" GH-2436-8PHKBKPL 147 3GH236-8PHKBKPL 180
24" x 48" GH-2448-8PHKBKPL 170 3GH248-8PHKBKPL 212
30" x 48" GH-3048-8PHKBKPL 193 3GH348-8PHKBKPL 245
30" x 60" GH-3060-8PHKBKPL 219 3GH360-8PHKBKPL 283
36" x 72" GH-3672-8PHKBKPL 278 3GH372-8PHKBKPL 368

Multi-Shelf Trucks
Heavy-duty trucks with three, 
four or five shelves. All-welded 
12-gauge steel shelves provide 
plenty of space to transport 
large loads. Also used as 
portable storage racks that can 
be moved for cleaning or to 
different locations. Two rigid 
and two swivel casters with 6" 
x 2" phenolic wheels welded 
to sub-frame. Comfortable 
formed 1" tubular steel push 
handle. Shelves available flush 
or with 1½" retaining lip. 3600 
lb. capacity.

Extra-Heavy-Duty 
Shelf Trucks
All-welded construction 
features flush 12 gauge 
steel shelves with extra 
reinforcement and 2" x 2" 
corner angles for increased 
capacity. Top shelf is 36" high. 
Clearance between shelves is 
23" for 2-shelf models, and 
10½" for 3-shelf models. More 
maneuverable with heavy-duty 
8" phenolic kingpinless casters. 
Durable powder coated finish.

Merchandise
Collectors
2400 lb. to 3600 lb. capacity.
Shelves are formed from 12- 
gauge steel with structural 
angle sub-frame and shelf 
reinforcements. Shelves are 
available with 1½” lip, or with 
flush edges. Raised offset 
handle includes cross brace 
hand guard for added safety. 
These welded units are shipped 
set up and ready for immediate 
use, with 2 swivel and 2 rigid 
casters. Shelf clearance 18” 
with lipped shelves, 19½” with 
flush shelves.

Heavy-Duty Shelf 
Trucks
3600 lbs. capacity. 12-gauge 
shelves handle the heaviest 
of loads. Available in 2 or 3 
shelf models. Shelves available 
with flush edges, or with 1½” 
retaining lip. 2 swivel and 2 
rigid casters with 6” x 2” hard 
tread phenolic wheels for added 
maneuverability under heavy 
loads. Swivel casters have 
wheel brakes to stop unwanted 
movement when loading and 
unloading. 36” overall height.

Model 5M-2448-6PH

Floor Lock Option: add: -FL (only available on 2 rigid and 2 swivel caster option)

For �� Polyurethane with Brakes, add wheel code: -�P9B+ (3�00 lb. capacity)
Floor Lock Option: add: -FL

Merchandise Collectors
CAPACITY & SHELF SIZE LIP EDGE SHELVES FLUSH EDGE SHELVES
WHEELS W X L CAT. NO. CAT. NO. LBS.
  24" x 36" GL-2436-8PYBK G-2436-8PYBK 111
  24" x 48" GL-2448-8PYBK G-2448-8PYBK 136
 30" x 48" GL-3048-8PYBK G-3048-8PYBK 154
 30" x 60" GL-3060-8PYBK G-3060-8PYBK 180
  24" x 36" GL-2436-8MR G-2436-8MR 128
  24" x 48" GL-2448-8MR G-2448-8MR 153
 30" x 48" GL-3048-8MR G-3048-8MR 171
 30" x 60" GL-3060-8MR G-3060-8MR 197
  24" x 36" GL-2436-6PY G-2436-6PY 113
  24" x 48" GL-2448-6PY G-2448-6PY 138
 30" x 48" GL-3048-6PY G-3048-6PY 156
 30" x 60" GL-3060-6PY G-3060-6PY 182

8" x 2"
Polyurethane
w/Brakes
3600 lbs.
Top Shelf 32" H

8" x 2"
Mold-on
Rubber Tired
2400 lbs.
Top Shelf 32" H

6" x 2"
Polyurethane
3600 lbs.
Top Shelf 30" H

Heavy-Duty Shelf Trucks
 LIP SHELVES FLUSH SHELVES

 24" CLEARANCE 25½" CLEARANCE
 CAT. NO. CAT. NO. W X L X H LBS.
  2GL-2436-6PHBK 2G-2436-6PHBK 24" x 36" x 36" 112
TWO 2GL-2448-6PHBK 2G-2448-6PHBK 24" x 48" x 36" 138
SHELF 2GL-3048-6PHBK 2G-3048-6PHBK 30" x 48" x 36" 154
 2GL-3060-6PHBK 2G-3060-6PHBK 30" x 60" x 36" 182
 11" CLEARANCE 12" CLEARANCE
 CAT. NO. CAT. NO. W X L X H LBS.
  3GL-2436-6PHBK 3G-2436-6PHBK 24" x 36" x 36" 156
THREE 3GL-2448-6PHBK 3G-2448-6PHBK 24" x 48" x 36" 185
SHELF 3GL-3048-6PHBK 3G-3048-6PHBK 30" x 48" x 36" 201
 3GL-3060-6PHBK 3G-3060-6PHBK 30" x 60" x 36" 251

Model 2G-2448-6PHBK

Model 3G-2436-6PHBK

Model G-2448-8PYBK

Model 3GH348-8PHKPL

Model GH-3048-8PHK
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Welded Service Cart
Little Giant durability in an 
economical shelf truck for 
medium-duty applications. 
These all-welded units ship 
fully assembled. Features 
include heavy 12-gauge 
shelves and non-marking 5" 
polyurethane casters with 
ball-bearing wheels. Bottom 
shelf has retaining lip for small 
parts. Top shelf is 35" above 
ground, and is available with 
lip up or down (flush top). 

6-Inch Deep Shelf 
Truck
Features 6" high shelf lips 
and heavy 12-gauge welded 
construction. Polyurethane 
casters roll quietly and 
easily under heavier load 
conditions. Clearance 
between shelves is 16½".

Low Deck Truck
Top deck is 24" high to 
minimize bending & lifting. 
Bottom shelf has 1½" 
retaining lip; top shelf is 
available with a lip or flush. 
Clearance between shelves is 
14". Rolls easily on 5" non-
marking polyurethane casters, 
two swivel with wheel brakes 
and two rigid.

Three-Sided Mesh 
Shelf Truck
Heavy 12-gauge shelves are 
enclosed on three sides, 48" 
high above the deck in sturdy 
1½" angle iron corners and 
top trim. Mesh sides allow 
visibility and air circulation. 
Two swivel, two rigid 6" x 2" 
polyurethane casters. 

Pick-Pack Truck
Upper shelves are sloped to 
keep contents from falling 
off. Bottom shelf has a 1½" 
retaining lip� %xpanded metal 
divider and ends permit 
visibility while securing 
contents. Quick turn diamond 
caster pattern for narrow aisle 
maneuvering-steers from 
either end. 

A. Welded Service Cart
• 1200 lb. capacity
• 4wo shelves; 25� shelf clearance
• Overall height: 35�

A.

B.

B. 6-Inch Deep Shelf Truck
• 1200 lb. and 3�00 lb. capacity models

LIP SHELVES FLUSH TOP SHELF SIZE  
CAT. NO. CAT. NO. W X L LBS.
LGL-1824-BRK LG-1824-BRK 18" x 24" 55
LGL-1832-BRK LG-1832-BRK 18" x 32" 65
LGL-2436-BRK LG-2436-BRK 24" x 36" 84
LGL-2448-BRK LG-2448-BRK 24" x 48" 103
LGL-3048-BRK LG-3048-BRK 30" x 48" 125
LGL-3060-BRK LG-3060-BRK 30" x 60" 152
Standard with two swivel casters with brakes and two rigid casters; also 
available with four swivel casters with brakes — call for pricing

Model LGL-2436-BRK

Model DS2436X6-6PY

C. Low Deck Truck — With Sloped Handle
• 1200 lb. capacity
LIP SHELVES FLUSH TOP SHELF SIZE  
CAT. NO. CAT. NO. W X L LBS.
LKL-1824-5PYBK LK-1824-5PYBK 18" x 24" 53
LKL-1832-5PYBK LK-1832-5PYBK 18" x 32" 62
LKL-2436-5PYBK LK-2436-5PYBK 24" x 36" 82
LKL-2448-5PYBK LK-2448-5PYBK 24" x 48" 101
LKL-3048-5PYBK LK-3048-5PYBK 30" x 48" 132
LKL-3060-5PYBK LK-3060-5PYBK 30" x 60" 161

D. Three-Sided Mesh Shelf Truck
• 3�00 lb. capacity
• 4wo-shelf models have 22½" clearance
• 4hree-shelf models have 15� clearance
• Overall height: 57�
• Mesh sides: 13 gauge flattened expanded metal
SHELF SIZE TWO SHELVES THREE SHELVES 
W X L CAT. NO.  LBS. CAT. NO. LBS.
24" x 48" T2-2448-6PY 173 T3-2448-6PY 219
24" x 60" T2-2460-6PY 198 T3-2460-6PY 250
30" x 48" T2-3048-6PY 200 T3-3048-6PY 251
30" x 60" T2-3060-6PY 229 T3-3060-6PY 293

C.

Model LK-2436-5PYBK

Model T3-3060-6PY

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 2 Weeks, F.O.B. University Park, IL

D.

E. Pick-Pack Truck
• 1�00 lb. capacity
• (as sloped shelves and divider
• Clearance between shelves: 14�
• �� x 2� mold-on rubber casters
  OVERALL SIZE SHELF SIZE  
CAT. NO. W X L W X L LBS.
PPT-2848-6M 28" x 48" 14" x 48" 225
PPT-2860-6M 28" x 60" 14" x 60" 255

Model PPT-2860-6M

E.

  SHELF SIZE CAPACITY OVERALL  
CAT. NO. W X L (LBS.) HEIGHT CASTERS LBS.
DS1830X6-5PY 18" x 30" 1200 35" 5" 87
DS2436X6-5PY 24" x 36" 1200 35" 5" 116
DS1830X6-6PY 18" x 30" 3600 36.5" 6" 97
DS2436X6-6PY 24" x 36" 3600 36.5" 6" 126
DS2448X6-6PY 24" x 48" 3600 36.5" 6" 1577
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A. Wire Reel Caddy
• Full width handle
• Convenient tool tray for storage and transport of hand tools
• (eavy-duty angle iron frame
• Wheels are 8� x 2�� solid rubber with ball bearings
• $urable powder-coated gray finish  
• Ships via UPS  

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
2 Weeks, F.O.B. University Park, IL

Wire Reel Caddy
• All
welded 7ire Reel Caddy 

has four 16" wide rods for 
holding multiple wire reel 
configurations

• 4op three rods are �� on
center

• 7heels are off the ground 
while standing so it does not 
“walk” while pulling wire

Wire Reel Cart with 
Cabinet
• All
welded %lectriciangs Cart 

carries everything you need for 
a wiring project

• Supplied with five ��� 
long spool holder rods to 
allow numerous wire reel 
configurations

• Heavy ��
gauge steel shelves 
have a 1½" lip to retain small 
parts

• Hanger bar on side of cart for 
convenient ladder storage

• Casters are �� polyurethane 
  
2 swivel and 2 rigid; swivel 
casters feature total-lock 
wheel brake that locks both 
the swivel and the wheel

Order Picking Truck
• Convenient ��� x ��� writing 

shelf for paperwork

• "ottom shelf has � � retaining 
lip; top shelf is available with a 
lip or flush

• 4wo swivel and two rigid 
casters feature non-marking 5" 
polyurethane wheels with ball 
bearings

B. Wire Reel Cart with Cabinet
• 4op shelf is 24� wide x 3�� long x 35� high
• Storage cabinet with locking door and keyed handle 

measures 16" W x 23" D x 25" H
• Bottom shelf measures 24� wide with a 12� extension for 

upright storage and transport of conduit or other long 
material 

• Overall length is 54�
• $urable powder-coated gray finish
• Ships assembled

B.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 2 Weeks, F.O.B. University Park, IL

CAT. NO. LBS.
RT4-8S 54

CAT. NO. LBS.
RCM2448-5PYTL 152

A.

C. Order Picking Truck
• 1200 lb. capacity
• 4op shelf height: 35�; writing shelf height: 39�
• Swivel casters have wheel brakes
LIP SHELVES FLUSH TOP   
CAT. NO. CAT. NO. W X L LBS.
LGL-2436-WSBRK LG-2436-WSBRK 24" x 36" 101
LGL-2448-WSBRK LG-2448-WSBRK 24" x 48" 120

C.

Optional storage pocket 
available; call for pricing.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 2 Weeks F.O.B. University Park, IL

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   160 2/18/2019   4:00:41 PM

WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
2 Weeks, F.O.B. University Park, IL

WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
2 Weeks, F.O.B. University Park, IL

WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

160 Crown Warehouse Solutions

=
A

C
D

 T
R

U
C

@
S

 �
 C

A
R

T
S

A. Wire Reel Caddy
• Full width handle
• Convenient tool tray for storage and transport of hand tools
• (eavy-duty angle iron frame
• Wheels are 8� x 2�� solid rubber with ball bearings
• $urable powder-coated gray finish  
• Ships via UPS  

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
2 Weeks, F.O.B. University Park, IL

Wire Reel Caddy
• All
welded 7ire Reel Caddy 

has four 16" wide rods for 
holding multiple wire reel 
configurations

• 4op three rods are �� on
center

• 7heels are off the ground 
while standing so it does not 
“walk” while pulling wire

Wire Reel Cart with 
Cabinet
• All
welded %lectriciangs Cart 

carries everything you need for 
a wiring project

• Supplied with five ��� 
long spool holder rods to 
allow numerous wire reel 
configurations

• Heavy ��
gauge steel shelves 
have a 1½" lip to retain small 
parts

• Hanger bar on side of cart for 
convenient ladder storage

• Casters are �� polyurethane 
  
2 swivel and 2 rigid; swivel 
casters feature total-lock 
wheel brake that locks both 
the swivel and the wheel

Order Picking Truck
• Convenient ��� x ��� writing 

shelf for paperwork

• "ottom shelf has � � retaining 
lip; top shelf is available with a 
lip or flush

• 4wo swivel and two rigid 
casters feature non-marking 5" 
polyurethane wheels with ball 
bearings

B. Wire Reel Cart with Cabinet
• 4op shelf is 24� wide x 3�� long x 35� high
• Storage cabinet with locking door and keyed handle 

measures 16" W x 23" D x 25" H
• Bottom shelf measures 24� wide with a 12� extension for 

upright storage and transport of conduit or other long 
material 

• Overall length is 54�
• $urable powder-coated gray finish
• Ships assembled

B.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 2 Weeks, F.O.B. University Park, IL

CAT. NO. LBS.
RT4-8S 54

CAT. NO. LBS.
RCM2448-5PYTL 152

A.

C. Order Picking Truck
• 1200 lb. capacity
• 4op shelf height: 35�; writing shelf height: 39�
• Swivel casters have wheel brakes
LIP SHELVES FLUSH TOP   
CAT. NO. CAT. NO. W X L LBS.
LGL-2436-WSBRK LG-2436-WSBRK 24" x 36" 101
LGL-2448-WSBRK LG-2448-WSBRK 24" x 48" 120

C.

Optional storage pocket 
available; call for pricing.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 2 Weeks F.O.B. University Park, IL
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KKOKE INC

Moving People & Product Since 1972
Our NEW Modular Order Picker Platform 
design allows platforms to be configured 
in a multitude of different layouts from 
Stock Components. 
Start with  a platform and add options 
like Handles, Shelves, casters and more. 

   • Wide Array of Platform Sizes
   • Quick Shipping 
   • Reduced Shipping Costs 
   • NEW Lower Price
   • Built to Fit Your Order Picker

M

ADE IN USA

AM
ER

ICAN PRODUCT

AM
ER

ICAN PRODUCT

Universal Order Picker Platforms & Carts

MODEL PLATFORM SIZE
(W” X L”)

CAPACITY MODEL PLATFORM SIZE
(W” X L”)

CAPACITY

UP-4048 40 X 48 1,500 LBS. UP-4872 48 X 72 1,500 LBS.
UP-4060 40 X 60 1,500 LBS. UP-4896 48 X 96 1,500 LBS.
UP-4072 40 X 72 1,500 LBS. UP-5448 54 X 48 1,500 LBS.
UP-4096 40 X 96 1,500 LBS. UP-5460 54 X 60 1,500 LBS.
UP-4248 42 X 48 1,500 LBS. UP-5470 54 X 72 1,500 LBS.
UP-4260 42 X 60 1,500 LBS. UP-5496 54 X 96 1,500 LBS.
UP-4272 42 X 72 1,500 LBS. UP-6048 60 X 48 1,500 LBS.
UP-4296 42 X 96 1,500 LBS. UP-6060 60 X 60 1,500 LBS.
UP-4848 48 X 48 1,500 LBS. UP-6072 60 X 72 1,500 LBS.
UP-4860 48 X 60 1,500 LBS. UP-6096 60 X 96 1,500 LBS.

RAIL OPTIONS
UP-H-40E 40”W X 42”H End Rail UP-H-48S 48”L X 42”H Side Rail
UP-H-42E 42”W X 42”H End Rail UP-H-60S 60”L X 42”H Side Rail
UP-H-48E 48”W X 42”H End Rail UP-H-72S 72”L X 42”H Side Rail
UP-H-54E 54”W X 42”H End Rail UP-H-96S 96”L X 42”H Side Rail
UP-H-60E 60”W X 42”H End Rail

SHELF CART OPTIONS
UP-SH-40SC 40”W x 69”H x 22’D Shelf Cage UP-SH-40-22 22” Deep Shelf for 40”W Platform
UP-SH-42SC 42”W x 69”H x 22’D Shelf Cage UP-SH-42-22 22” Deep Shelf for 42”W Platform
UP-SH-48SC 48”W x 69”H x 22’D Shelf Cage UP-SH-48-22 22” Deep Shelf for 48”W Platform
UP-H-PUSH Rear Push Handle UP-H-PULL Side Rail Extensions 6”L x 12”H

CASTER / OTHER OPTIONS
OP-C-5P Premium 5” x 2” Poly Casters OP-C-BR Caster Brake
OP-C-6P Premium 6” x 2” Poly Casters OP-C-SL Swivel Lock
OP-C-8P Premium 8” x 2” Poly Casters OP-O-RCB Rubber Clamp Block

• Fully enclosed, full length fork pockets gives the              
  platform added strength and easier fork alignment.

• Hardwood pallet clamp block standard. Rubber  
  clamp block available.

• Platform comes standard with accomodations for  
  rails as well as a shelving unit.  

• Shelving option comes standard with adjustable  
  shelves.
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All attachments require a new lift truck capacity data tag. Please contact your local Crown representative.

All attachments require a new lift truck capacity data tag. Please contact your local Crown representative.

Single Man 
Maintenance Cage
Convert your forklift into a work 
platform. Base and 4" side curbs 
are formed from one piece of 
heavy gauge sheet for extra 
strength. Back panel is 1⁄2-#13 
expanded metal mesh. Deck has a 
slip resistant surface. Hinged gate 
with pin safety lock built in for 
extra security. 

  CAPACITY DIMENSIONS WEIGHT
CAT. NO.  DESCRIPTION (LBS.) (L X W X H) (LBS.)
184002 Standard Work Platform 1000 40" x 40" x 63" 203
OPTIONS
184003 Set of (4) 3� Polyolefin Casters )nstalled — — �
184004 High Back Riser w/Mounting Hardware — 401⁄2" x 103⁄4" x 24" 23
184005 Light Bulb Caddy — 93⁄4" x 103⁄4" x 38" 26
184006 Tool Tray — 6" x 377⁄8" x 2" 11

Single Man Maintenance Cage
• Fork channels are on 25� centers with full length tube openings of 7� x 23⁄4"
• 4here are safety pins behind each fork and heavy duty chains welded to 

back frame of platform which secure around fork carriage
• Also available fitted with casters, back riser, tool tray and light bulb caddy
• Painted Safety 9ellow

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 3 Weeks, F.O.B. Litchfield MI

184002

Photo shown with options included

All attachments require a new lift truck capacity data tag. Please contact your local Crown representative. 
WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

Custom Order Picker Platforms & Carts

KKOKE INC

Moving People & Product Since 1972

M

ADE IN USA
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ICAN PRODUCT

AM
ER

ICAN PRODUCT

If  you need custom...think Koke!think Koke!
Custom, not just an unusual confguration, but 
sometKing truely uniTue�  )rom specific platform sizes 
to sometKing designed to e[actly worN in your particular 
process� .oNe Kas you coYered� %elow are Must some of 
the custom platforms and carts we have built.

Desk/Tool Shelf Carts 1 to 4 Shelf Carts Mesh Rails Doors

Desk/Work Area Carts Folding Side Rails Flip Up Shelves Padded Rails

Sliding Rails Divider Carts Parts Assembly Aluminum & Stainless Steel

Tow Carts Roller Beds Parts Picking Bar/Pipe Rack Platforms

http://www.Please
http://www.Please
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Order Picking Carts
• 4 x 4 wire mesh panels
• Ergonomic push handle(s)
• Heavy-duty floor lock
• Extended swivel lead on casters
• Fork guides and grabber bars standard
    • Grabber bar options:
           • Std. 2 x 4 pine
           • Solid 2 x 4 oak
           • Composite rubber
           • Steel

MSOPCR-0-604768

MSOPCR-3-504287

MSOPCR-2-604058

Hitch stores away vertically when not in use; 
towing ability with rear receiver.

Three upper shelves; no hitch;  
two ergonomic handles;  
no-slip grit tape on front

Two upper shelves;  
no hitch.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 4-6 Weeks, F.O.B. Milton, IA

Can be custom made to your specifications;  
Call Crown for details and pricing.

  CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. DECK SIZE OVERALL HEIGHT OVERALL PER SHELF LBS. CASTER SIZE CASTER SIZE

MSOPCR-0-604768 60" x 47" 68" 2000 — 450 8" x 2" Polyurethane
MSOPCR-2-604058 60" x 40" 58" 2000 250/ea. 460 8" x 2" Polyurethane
MSOPCR-3-504287 50" x 42" 87" 1000 250/ea. 425 5" x 2" Rubber

All attachments require a  
new lift truck capacity data 
tag. Please contact your  
local Crown representative.

WARNING: Cancer - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov


Mobile Work
Positioning 
Solutions

C

Scissor Lifts
Elevate comfort and productivity with Crown’s 
hand pallet truck with scissor lift. Available 
with manual or electrically powered hydraulics, 
scissor lifts provide ergonomic advantages for 
raising and transporting open-bottom containers 
and skids.

PTH 50S
Capacity: 2200 lb
Lift Height: Up to 31.5 in

PTH 50PS
Capacity: 2200 lb
Lift Height: Up to 31.5 in

Contact your local Crown dealer or 
Visit crown.com to learn more. 219
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Towing is tough on motorized tuggers  
and operators. Crown’s line of tuggers 
provide the pulling power and strength 
needed to significantly improve through-
put while transporting heavy loads. 
Crown tuggers can fulfill many needs. 

Delivering multiple items on  
a trailer/train system.

Replenishing parts to a manufacturing 
line utlizing a mother/daughter cart  
system.

Towing long heavy loads on a trailer.

Walkie Stackers
Designed with flexibility in mind, Crown stackers 
satisfy a wide range of applications with easy 
to use features to meet multiple needs. These 
include: stacking vertically on a rack system, 
positioning a portable work station at optimal 
height, simplifying maintenance tasks, shipping 
and receiving at ground level.

Mobile Work
Positioning 
Solutions

C

B Series
Capacity: 2000 lbs.
Lift Height: Up to 110 in.

M Series
Capacity: 2000 lbs.
Lift Height: Up to 130 in.

ES Series
Capacity: 3500 lbs.
Lift Height: Up to 130 in.

Contact your local Crown dealer or 
Visit crown.com to learn more.

Proven 
   PullingPower
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TOUGH. DURABLE. DEPENDABLE.
Order Picking Carts to Keep Your Operation Moving Forward

AVAILABLE IN STEEL OR ALUMINUM

Forkguides with Stirrups
Prevents tipping off  
electric order picker

Hardwood Clamp Block 
Allows secure attachment to  

electric order picker

Flush Interface 
Level and flush alignment 
prevents tripping and falls

Nutting order picker platforms and carts 
are customizable for your exact operational 
needs. Sized, equipped, and geared to match 
your equipment and workflow. Built heavy 
duty, built safe, and built to last, they turn 
every pick into a smoother pull.
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Mother Daughter Carts
Mother daughter carts are a dual-cart system, where 
a larger mother cart carries smaller daughter carts. 
This design allows for quick loading and unloading, 
offering efficient material transport and seamless 
transfers between workstations.

• Reduce downtime by pre-staging carts  
for upcoming operations.

• Integrate with automation for more efficient 
processes.

• Use for delivering or retrieving grouped items.

CUSTOMIZE EVERY DETAIL, MAXIMIZE EVERY MOVE
• Deck size and material
• Load capacity
• Caster and wheel type
• Steering options

• Hitch styles
• Height and ergonomics
• Side rails, racks, or 

shelving
• Paint and finish options

• AMR/AGV integration
• Scissor lifts
• Load securement
• Fork pockets

• Heavy duty steel construction that’s built to last
• Customizable daughter carts to match your 

operational needs Industrial grade casters and 
wheels for increased ergonomics, lower noise, 
and durability

• Couplers designed to interface with any tow 
vehicle hitch

• Available in 1, 2, or 3 bay mother frames
• Choose left or right entry, or up and over frame

Product Features
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Modular Shelf Carts
Modular carts are versatile carts designed to 
adapt to changing needs, with configurable shelves, 
compartments, and accessories. These carts offer 
flexibility in storage and transport, making them ideal 
for dynamic environments.

• Reconfigure shelves and compartments to fit 
evolving product needs.

• Optimize storage for items of various shapes and 
sizes.

Scissor Lift Carts
Lift carts provide safe, ergonomic handling by 
raising or lowering loads to the right height. With 
options from scissor lift table carts to hydraulic 
models, they’re essential for lifting, positioning, and 
transporting heavy items across a wide range of 
applications.

• Customize platform size, load capacity, and lift 
height.

• Add safety features and ergonomic handles for 
secure, easy operation.

Pallet Carts
Pallet carts provide an efficient way to move palletized 
goods through warehouses, production lines, and 
loading docks. Their rugged construction allows them 
to handle heavy loads and supports smooth transport 
in tight spaces.

• Organize pallets in tight spaces or high-density 
areas.

• Utilize in manufacturing cells to stage raw  
materials or components.
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Heavy Duty Industrial Trailers
Industrial trailers are designed for the heaviest 
loads, with capacities up to 100 tons. Built for towing, 
each trailer can be engineered with customizable 
dimensions to handle items as large as your operation 
requires. 

• Tow multiple trailers to maximize throughput.

• Safely transport oversized machinery, components,  
coils, or raw materials.

Conveyor Transfer Carts
Transfer carts are built to move heavy loads between 
workstations and production areas with minimal 
manual handling. Their roller decks support seamless 
transfers across facilities, improving safety and 
reducing downtime.

• Integrate with conveyor systems to optimize flow.

• Minimize the need for forklifts in key areas.

• Move heavy items without excessive lifting.

MADE IN THE USA
SINCE 1891

Tugger Carts
Tugger carts are built for train-style material 
movement, allowing multiple carts to be towed 
together for efficient transport. Each cart can be 
customized in size, capacity, and features to match 
your workflow and product handling needs.

• Available in quad steer or dual steer options.

• Compatible with tuggers, AGVs, or automated 
systems.

• Reduce forklift traffic while increasing  
delivery efficiency.
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EVERY  SOLUTION CAN BE TOTALLY CUSTOMIZED TO SUIT YOUR NEEDS

FLEXIBLE
CART
SYSTEM
Solutions for cart-based material handling 
using a patented modular concept and 
customized solutions for both robotics 
and mechanical cart logistics

Pallet & Container Carts.

Flow Carts.

Shelf Carts.

Mother-Daughter Carts.

Hanging Carts.

Kit Carts.

STILL LiftRunner® Tugger Trains.

CUSTOMIZATION
The top structure is optimized for the type 
of cargo to be carried. It can be anything 
from a solid steel flatbed for heavy pallets, 
to an adnvanced rack for a model-specific 
assembly kit.Standardized  

Building Blocks
Example of Base 

Design
Top Structure Adapted 

to Your Needs

BX-frame.
Built to move heavy 
materials smoothly and 
efficiently. 

B-frame.
High capacity. Loading/
un-loading from both 
sides for high flexibility.

E-frame.
High driveability and 
steering stability to 
guarantee high safety.

C-frame.
Flexible usability for indoors 
and outdoors. Excellent 
steering stability.
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 4-6 Weeks, F.O.B. Milton, IA

350 Series Trucks

360 Series Trucks

352 Series Trucks

362 Series Trucks

Four Wheel Steer with Net Assembly

  DECK SIZE  
CAT. NO. W X L LBS.
350RR3660 36" x 60" 240
350RR3672 36" x 72" 258
350RR4896 48" x 96" 301

  DECK SIZE 
CAT. NO. W X L LBS.
360RR3672 36" x 72" 780
360RR4896 48" x 96" 968
360RR48120 48" x 120" 1064

  DECK SIZE  
CAT. NO. W X L LBS.
352RR3660 36" x 60" 262
352RR3672 36" x 72" 280
350RR4896 48" x 96" 343

  DECK SIZE 
CAT. NO. W X L LBS.
362RR3672 36" x 72" 804
362RR4896 48" x 96" 992
362RR48120 48" x 120" 1088

  DECK WHEEL CAPACITY DECK  
CAT. NO. SIZE SIZE (LBS.) HEIGHT LBS.
N3672-8 36" x 72" x 70" OAH 8" x 2½" 2000 11" 560
N3672-12 36" x 72" x 70" OAH 12" x 3" 2000 11" 560 

6" x 2" Wheels - Capacity 1500 lbs - Deck Height 9"

12" x 3½" Wheels - Capacity 5500 lbs - Deck Height 16"

8" x 2½" Wheels - Capacity 2500 lbs - Deck Height 11"

12" x 4" Wheels - Capacity 6500 lbs - Deck Height 16"

Includes Standard Safety "T" Handle, Mold on Rubber Wheels

Includes Standard Ring Grip Coupler, Mold on Rubber Wheels

Includes Standard Safety "T" Handle, Mold on Rubber Wheels

Includes Standard Ring Grip Coupler, Mold on Rubber Wheels

Can be custom made to your specifications; Call Crown for 
details.

Can be custom made to your specifications; Call Crown for 
details.

Can be custom made to your specifications; Call Crown for 
details.

Can be custom made to your specifications; Call Crown for 
details.

Can be custom made to your specifications; Call Crown for details.

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   171 2/18/2019   4:00:49 PM

WARNING: Cancer - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

WARNING: Cancer - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

WARNING: Cancer - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

WARNING: Cancer - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

WARNING: Cancer - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
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Caster & Wheel Guide

Side Foot Brake - This husky, all-steel wheel brake has been redesigned to be even more positive lock-
friendly while accommodating more casters in our series. Stepping down on either end of the pedal 
produces cam action that locks the wheel. Note: Not available with wheels having tapered bearings.

Swivel Lock - Depending on the caster, either a welded unit or a field installable lock which converts  a 
swivel caster  to a rigid one for straight line steering.

Duralast® Ergo-Tech® Metal Forged Steel Phenolic

Caster Options

Duralast® - Hamilton’s protective wheel that wears like steel.  Approximately 1/2” polyurethane tread is 
liquid cast  and chemically bonded onto a heavy-duty iron wheel center. The distinctive green treads are 
chemically inert, non-sparking, non-conductive, impervious to ozone, grease and most oils & solvents, and 
will not mark floors. 

Ergo-Tech® - These wheels are an ergonomist’s favorite and designed to minimize push/pull forces and 
reduce the risk of work-related injuries. The unique donut-type tread combines with maintenance-free 
precision ball bearings and provides minimal rolling resistance.

Metal - The most popular metal wheel sizes have larger hubs and thicker cross sections and represent the 
most durable metal wheels in the industry. 

Forged Steel - Forging technology produces the ultimate tensile strength and virtually indestructible 
industrial wheels.

Phenolic - Fiber-filled phenolic resin, molded under extreme pressure, gives Hamilton Plastex wheels the 
ability to carry heavy loads without damaging floors in intermittent service. They are non-marking, resist 
corrosion from oil, water, grease and commonly used acids or solvents, and will not spark.

Wheel Types

Field Installable Lock Side Foot Brake Welded Swivel Lock
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Standard Duty Casters

Workhorse Casters

Heavy Service Casters

Swivel Construction - formed steel mounting plate and horn base; legs 1⁄4" x 2" plate steel, contoured and continuously welded to horn base. Kingpin - 5⁄8" 
diameter orbitally formed rivet. Main Load Bearing - Hardened and polished steel balls rotate in two heat treated raceways. Axle -1⁄2" dia. hex head with lock 
nut. Top plate - 4 " x 41⁄2". Bolt holes - Slotted 25⁄8" x 35⁄8� to 3� x 3�. Wheels are 2� wide. Finish - :inc plated. Optional Field )nstallable 4-Position Swivel Lock: 
Model No: 4SL-52. Call for availability.
        SWIVEL CASTER W/    RIGID CASTER W/
 LOAD CAP.     SWIVEL CASTER SIDE FOOT BRAKE RIGID CASTER   SIDE FOOT BRAKE
WHEEL TYPE LBS. HT.  DIA.  CAT. NO. CAT. NO.  CAT. NO.  CAT. NO.
Duralast® 750 55⁄8" 4" S-524-DB S-524-DB-FB R-524-DB R-524-DB-FB
Ergo-Tech® 450 55⁄8" 4" S-524-EMB S-524-EMB-FB R-524-EMB R-524-EMB-FB
Rubber 300 55⁄8" 4" S-524-R S-524-R-FB R-524-R R-524-R-FB
Metal 1000 55⁄8" 4" S-524-MB S-524-MB-FB R-524-MB R-524-MB-FB
Phenolic 700 55⁄8" 4" S-524-P S-524-P-FB R-524-P R-524-P-FB
Duralast® 1200 71⁄2" 6" S-526-DB S-526-DB-FB R-526-DB R-526-DB-FB
Ergo-Tech® 800 71⁄2" 6" S-526-EMB S-526-EMB-FB R-526-EMB R-526-EMB-FB
Phenolic 1200 71⁄2" 6" S-526-P S-526-P-FB R-526-P R-526-P-FB
Rubber 1400 71⁄2" 6" S-526-R S-526-R-FB R-526-R R-526-R-FB
Metal 2000 71⁄2" 6" S-526-MB S-526-MB-FB R-526-MB R-526-MB-FB
Duralast® 1500 91⁄2" 8" S-528-DB S-528-DB-FB R-528-DB R-528-DB-FB
Ergo-Tech® 1000 91⁄2" 8" S-528-EMB S-528-EMB-FB R-528-EMB R-528-EMB-FB
Phenolic 1400 91⁄2" 8" S-528-P S-528-P-FB R-58-P R-528-P-FB
Metal 1500 91⁄2" 8" S-528-MB S-528-MB-FB R-528-MB R-528-MB-FB
Rubber 1500 91⁄2" 8" S-528-R S-528-R-FB R-528-R R-528-R-FB

Swivel Construction - 1 ⁄4" thick drop forged steel mounting plate. Kingpin - Sturdy 3 ⁄4" dia. integrally forged with mounting plate guaranteed for life not to bend or break. Main 
Load Bearing - CNC-machined 29 ⁄16" diameter raceway; 3 ⁄8" diameter hardened and polished steel balls. Secondary Load Bearing - 3 ⁄4" precision tapered automotive thrust 
bearing counteracts radial thrust. Axle -1 ⁄2" dia. hex head with lock nut. Top plate - 41 ⁄2� x 5� (2igid 4� x 41 ⁄2�). Bolt holes - Slotted 2 5 ⁄8" x 35 ⁄8" to 3" ’x 3". Wheels are 2" wide. 
Finish - Platinum Powder. Optional Accessories - other wheels and options available; contact your Crown representative for assistance. 
      SWIVEL CASTER W/  SWIVEL CASTER W/   RIGID CASTER W/
 LOAD CAP.  SWIVEL CASTER 4-POS. SWIVEL LOCK  SIDE FOOT BRAKE  RIGID CASTER  SIDE FOOT BRAKE
WHEEL TYPE LBS. HT. DIA. CAT. NO. CAT. NO. CAT. NO. CAT. NO. CAT. NO.
Duralast® 750 55⁄8" 4" S-WH-4DB S-WH-4DB-4SL S-WH-4DB-FB R-WH-4-DB R-WH-4DB-FB
Ergo-Tech® 450 55⁄8" 4" S-WH-42EMB S-WH-42EMB-4SL S-WH-42EMB-FB R-WH-42EMB R-WH-42EMB-FB
Metal 1000 55⁄8" 4" S-WH-4MB S-WH-4MB-4SL S-WH-4MB-FB R-WH-4MB R-WH-4MB-FB
Phenolic 700 55⁄8" 4" S-WH-4P S-WH-4P-4SL S-WH-4P-FB R-WH-4P R-WH-4P-FB
Duralast® 1200 71⁄2" 6" S-WH-6DB S-WH-6DB-4SL S-WH-6DB-FB R-WH-6DB R-WH-6DB-FB
Ergo-Tech® 800 71⁄2" 6" S-WH-62EMB S-WH-62EMB-4SL S-WH-62EMB-FB R-WH-62EMB  R-WH-62EMB-FB
Metal 1400 71⁄2" 6" S-WH-6MB S-WH-6MB-4SL S-WH-6MB-FB R-WH-6MB R-WH-6MB-FB
Phenolic 1200 71⁄2" 6" S-WH-6P S-WH-6P-4SL S-WH-6P-FB R-WH-6P R-WH-6P-FB
Forged Steel 1400 71⁄2" 6" S-WH-6FSB S-WH-6FSB-4SL S-WH-6FSB-FB R-WH-6FSB R-WH-6FSB-FB
Duralast® 1500 91⁄2" 8" S-WH-8DB S-WH-8DB-4SL S-WH-8DB-FB R-WH-8DB R-WH-8DB-FB
Ergo-Tech® 1000 91⁄2" 8" S-WH-82EMB S-WH-82EMB-4SL S-WH-82EMB-FB R-WH-82EMB R-WH-82EMB-FB
Plastex 1400 91⁄2" 8" S-WH-8P S-WH-8P-4SL S-WH-8P-FB R-WH-8P R-WH-8P-FB
Metal 500 91⁄2" 8" S-WH-8MB S-WH-8MB-4SL S-WH-8MB-FB R-WH-8MB R-WH-8MB-FB

Swivel Construction - 5 ⁄16� thick drop forged steel mounting plate (rigid plate 1⁄4� thick). Legs - 1⁄4" x 2" plate steel legs robotically welded inside and outside to forged steel 
horn base. Kingpin - Sturdy 3 ⁄4" dia. integrally forged with mounting plate guaranteed for life not to bend or break. Main Load Bearing - CNC-machined 31⁄4" diameter 
raceway; 3⁄8" diameter hardened and polished steel balls. Secondary Load Bearing - 3 ⁄4" precision tapered automotive thrust bearing counteracts radial thrust. Axle -1 ⁄2" 
dia. hex head with lock nut; Top plate - 41⁄2" x 61⁄2". Bolt holes - Slotted 27⁄16" x 415⁄16" to 33⁄8" x 51⁄4". Wheels are 2" wide. Finish - Crimson Powder. Optional Accessories - other 
wheels and options available; contact your Crown representative for assistance. 
      SWIVEL CASTER W/  SWIVEL CASTER W/   RIGID CASTER W/
 LOAD CAP.  SWIVEL CASTER 4-POS. SWIVEL LOCK  SIDE FOOT BRAKE  RIGID CASTER  SIDE FOOT BRAKE
WHEEL TYPE LBS. HT. DIA. CAT. NO. CAT. NO. CAT. NO. CAT. NO. CAT. NO.
Duralast® 750 55⁄8" 4" S-HS-4DB S-HS-4DB-4SL S-HS-4DB-FB R-HS-4-DB R-HS-4DB-FB
Ergo-Tech® 450 55⁄8" 4" S-HS-42EMB S-HS-42EMB-4SL S-HS-42EMB-FB R-HS-42EMB R-HS-42EMB-FB
Metal 1000 55⁄8" 4" S-HS-4MB S-HS-4MB-4SL S-HS-4MB-FB R-HS-4MB R-HS-4MB-FB
Phenolic 800 55⁄8" 4" S-HS-4P S-HS-4P-4SL S-HS-4P-FB R-HS-4P R-HS-4P-FB
Duralast® 1200 73⁄4" 6" S-HS-6DB S-HS-6DB-4SL S-HS-6DB-FB R-HS-6DB R-HS-6DB-FB
Ergo-Tech® 800 73⁄4" 6" S-HS-62EMB S-HS-62EMB-4SL S-HS-62EMB-FB R-HS-62EMB R-HS-62EMB-FB
Forged Steel 2000 73⁄4" 6" S-HS-6FSB S-HS-FSB-4SL S-HS-6FSB-FB R-HS-6FSB R-HS-6FSB-FB
Metal 1400 73⁄4" 6" S-HS-6MB S-HS-6MB-4SL S-HS-6MB-FB R-HS-6MB R-HS-6MM-FB
Phenolic 1200 73⁄4" 6" S-HS-6P S-HS-6P-4SL S-HS-6PB-FB R-HS-6P R-HS-6P-FB
Duralast® 1500 93⁄4" 8" S-HS-8DB S-HS-8DB-4SL S-HS-8DB-FB R-HS-8DB R-HS-8DB-FB
Ergo-Tech® 1000 93⁄4" 8" S-HS-82EMB S-HS-82EMB-4SL S-HS-82EMB-FB  R-HS-82EMB  R-HS-82EMB-FB
Metal 1500 93⁄4" 8" S-HS-8MB S-HS-8MB-4SL S-HS-8MB-FB R-HS-8MB R-HS-8MB-FB
Phenolic 1400 93⁄4" 8" S-HS-8P S-HS-8P-4SL S-HS-8P-FB R-HS-8P R-HS-8P-FB

SHIPPING INFORMATION: Standard Quantities 2 Days ARO/Large Quantities 2-3 Weeks, F.O.B. Hamilton, OH
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Standard Duty Casters

Workhorse Casters

Heavy Service Casters

Swivel Construction - formed steel mounting plate and horn base; legs 1⁄4" x 2" plate steel, contoured and continuously welded to horn base. Kingpin - 5⁄8" 
diameter orbitally formed rivet. Main Load Bearing - Hardened and polished steel balls rotate in two heat treated raceways. Axle -1⁄2" dia. hex head with lock 
nut. Top plate - 4 " x 41⁄2". Bolt holes - Slotted 25⁄8" x 35⁄8� to 3� x 3�. Wheels are 2� wide. Finish - :inc plated. Optional Field )nstallable 4-Position Swivel Lock: 
Model No: 4SL-52. Call for availability.
        SWIVEL CASTER W/    RIGID CASTER W/
 LOAD CAP.     SWIVEL CASTER SIDE FOOT BRAKE RIGID CASTER   SIDE FOOT BRAKE
WHEEL TYPE LBS. HT.  DIA.  CAT. NO. CAT. NO.  CAT. NO.  CAT. NO.
Duralast® 750 55⁄8" 4" S-524-DB S-524-DB-FB R-524-DB R-524-DB-FB
Ergo-Tech® 450 55⁄8" 4" S-524-EMB S-524-EMB-FB R-524-EMB R-524-EMB-FB
Rubber 300 55⁄8" 4" S-524-R S-524-R-FB R-524-R R-524-R-FB
Metal 1000 55⁄8" 4" S-524-MB S-524-MB-FB R-524-MB R-524-MB-FB
Phenolic 700 55⁄8" 4" S-524-P S-524-P-FB R-524-P R-524-P-FB
Duralast® 1200 71⁄2" 6" S-526-DB S-526-DB-FB R-526-DB R-526-DB-FB
Ergo-Tech® 800 71⁄2" 6" S-526-EMB S-526-EMB-FB R-526-EMB R-526-EMB-FB
Phenolic 1200 71⁄2" 6" S-526-P S-526-P-FB R-526-P R-526-P-FB
Rubber 1400 71⁄2" 6" S-526-R S-526-R-FB R-526-R R-526-R-FB
Metal 2000 71⁄2" 6" S-526-MB S-526-MB-FB R-526-MB R-526-MB-FB
Duralast® 1500 91⁄2" 8" S-528-DB S-528-DB-FB R-528-DB R-528-DB-FB
Ergo-Tech® 1000 91⁄2" 8" S-528-EMB S-528-EMB-FB R-528-EMB R-528-EMB-FB
Phenolic 1400 91⁄2" 8" S-528-P S-528-P-FB R-58-P R-528-P-FB
Metal 1500 91⁄2" 8" S-528-MB S-528-MB-FB R-528-MB R-528-MB-FB
Rubber 1500 91⁄2" 8" S-528-R S-528-R-FB R-528-R R-528-R-FB

Swivel Construction - 1 ⁄4" thick drop forged steel mounting plate. Kingpin - Sturdy 3 ⁄4" dia. integrally forged with mounting plate guaranteed for life not to bend or break. Main 
Load Bearing - CNC-machined 29 ⁄16" diameter raceway; 3 ⁄8" diameter hardened and polished steel balls. Secondary Load Bearing - 3 ⁄4" precision tapered automotive thrust 
bearing counteracts radial thrust. Axle -1 ⁄2" dia. hex head with lock nut. Top plate - 41 ⁄2� x 5� (2igid 4� x 41 ⁄2�). Bolt holes - Slotted 2 5 ⁄8" x 35 ⁄8" to 3" ’x 3". Wheels are 2" wide. 
Finish - Platinum Powder. Optional Accessories - other wheels and options available; contact your Crown representative for assistance. 
      SWIVEL CASTER W/  SWIVEL CASTER W/   RIGID CASTER W/
 LOAD CAP.  SWIVEL CASTER 4-POS. SWIVEL LOCK  SIDE FOOT BRAKE  RIGID CASTER  SIDE FOOT BRAKE
WHEEL TYPE LBS. HT. DIA. CAT. NO. CAT. NO. CAT. NO. CAT. NO. CAT. NO.
Duralast® 750 55⁄8" 4" S-WH-4DB S-WH-4DB-4SL S-WH-4DB-FB R-WH-4-DB R-WH-4DB-FB
Ergo-Tech® 450 55⁄8" 4" S-WH-42EMB S-WH-42EMB-4SL S-WH-42EMB-FB R-WH-42EMB R-WH-42EMB-FB
Metal 1000 55⁄8" 4" S-WH-4MB S-WH-4MB-4SL S-WH-4MB-FB R-WH-4MB R-WH-4MB-FB
Phenolic 700 55⁄8" 4" S-WH-4P S-WH-4P-4SL S-WH-4P-FB R-WH-4P R-WH-4P-FB
Duralast® 1200 71⁄2" 6" S-WH-6DB S-WH-6DB-4SL S-WH-6DB-FB R-WH-6DB R-WH-6DB-FB
Ergo-Tech® 800 71⁄2" 6" S-WH-62EMB S-WH-62EMB-4SL S-WH-62EMB-FB R-WH-62EMB  R-WH-62EMB-FB
Metal 1400 71⁄2" 6" S-WH-6MB S-WH-6MB-4SL S-WH-6MB-FB R-WH-6MB R-WH-6MB-FB
Phenolic 1200 71⁄2" 6" S-WH-6P S-WH-6P-4SL S-WH-6P-FB R-WH-6P R-WH-6P-FB
Forged Steel 1400 71⁄2" 6" S-WH-6FSB S-WH-6FSB-4SL S-WH-6FSB-FB R-WH-6FSB R-WH-6FSB-FB
Duralast® 1500 91⁄2" 8" S-WH-8DB S-WH-8DB-4SL S-WH-8DB-FB R-WH-8DB R-WH-8DB-FB
Ergo-Tech® 1000 91⁄2" 8" S-WH-82EMB S-WH-82EMB-4SL S-WH-82EMB-FB R-WH-82EMB R-WH-82EMB-FB
Plastex 1400 91⁄2" 8" S-WH-8P S-WH-8P-4SL S-WH-8P-FB R-WH-8P R-WH-8P-FB
Metal 500 91⁄2" 8" S-WH-8MB S-WH-8MB-4SL S-WH-8MB-FB R-WH-8MB R-WH-8MB-FB

Swivel Construction - 5 ⁄16� thick drop forged steel mounting plate (rigid plate 1⁄4� thick). Legs - 1⁄4" x 2" plate steel legs robotically welded inside and outside to forged steel 
horn base. Kingpin - Sturdy 3 ⁄4" dia. integrally forged with mounting plate guaranteed for life not to bend or break. Main Load Bearing - CNC-machined 31⁄4" diameter 
raceway; 3⁄8" diameter hardened and polished steel balls. Secondary Load Bearing - 3 ⁄4" precision tapered automotive thrust bearing counteracts radial thrust. Axle -1 ⁄2" 
dia. hex head with lock nut; Top plate - 41⁄2" x 61⁄2". Bolt holes - Slotted 27⁄16" x 415⁄16" to 33⁄8" x 51⁄4". Wheels are 2" wide. Finish - Crimson Powder. Optional Accessories - other 
wheels and options available; contact your Crown representative for assistance. 
      SWIVEL CASTER W/  SWIVEL CASTER W/   RIGID CASTER W/
 LOAD CAP.  SWIVEL CASTER 4-POS. SWIVEL LOCK  SIDE FOOT BRAKE  RIGID CASTER  SIDE FOOT BRAKE
WHEEL TYPE LBS. HT. DIA. CAT. NO. CAT. NO. CAT. NO. CAT. NO. CAT. NO.
Duralast® 750 55⁄8" 4" S-HS-4DB S-HS-4DB-4SL S-HS-4DB-FB R-HS-4-DB R-HS-4DB-FB
Ergo-Tech® 450 55⁄8" 4" S-HS-42EMB S-HS-42EMB-4SL S-HS-42EMB-FB R-HS-42EMB R-HS-42EMB-FB
Metal 1000 55⁄8" 4" S-HS-4MB S-HS-4MB-4SL S-HS-4MB-FB R-HS-4MB R-HS-4MB-FB
Phenolic 800 55⁄8" 4" S-HS-4P S-HS-4P-4SL S-HS-4P-FB R-HS-4P R-HS-4P-FB
Duralast® 1200 73⁄4" 6" S-HS-6DB S-HS-6DB-4SL S-HS-6DB-FB R-HS-6DB R-HS-6DB-FB
Ergo-Tech® 800 73⁄4" 6" S-HS-62EMB S-HS-62EMB-4SL S-HS-62EMB-FB R-HS-62EMB R-HS-62EMB-FB
Forged Steel 2000 73⁄4" 6" S-HS-6FSB S-HS-FSB-4SL S-HS-6FSB-FB R-HS-6FSB R-HS-6FSB-FB
Metal 1400 73⁄4" 6" S-HS-6MB S-HS-6MB-4SL S-HS-6MB-FB R-HS-6MB R-HS-6MM-FB
Phenolic 1200 73⁄4" 6" S-HS-6P S-HS-6P-4SL S-HS-6PB-FB R-HS-6P R-HS-6P-FB
Duralast® 1500 93⁄4" 8" S-HS-8DB S-HS-8DB-4SL S-HS-8DB-FB R-HS-8DB R-HS-8DB-FB
Ergo-Tech® 1000 93⁄4" 8" S-HS-82EMB S-HS-82EMB-4SL S-HS-82EMB-FB  R-HS-82EMB  R-HS-82EMB-FB
Metal 1500 93⁄4" 8" S-HS-8MB S-HS-8MB-4SL S-HS-8MB-FB R-HS-8MB R-HS-8MB-FB
Phenolic 1400 93⁄4" 8" S-HS-8P S-HS-8P-4SL S-HS-8P-FB R-HS-8P R-HS-8P-FB

SHIPPING INFORMATION: Standard Quantities 2 Days ARO/Large Quantities 2-3 Weeks, F.O.B. Hamilton, OH
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Champion Casters

Duralast® Wheels

Ergo-Tech® Wheels

Metal Wheels

Forged Steel Wheels

Phenolic Wheels

Swivel Construction - 1 ⁄2" thick drop forged steel top plate and fork base. Legs - 3⁄8" x 3" plate steel legs welded inside and outside to forged steel horn base. Kingpin - 1" 
diameter integrally forged kingpin guaranteed for life. Main Load Bearing - 33 ⁄4" diameter CNC-machined raceway with hardened polished steel balls. Secondary Load Bearing 
- 1" precision tapered thrust bearing counteracts thrust. Axle -3 ⁄4" dia. hex head with lock nut. Top plate - 51⁄4" x 71⁄4". Bolt holes - 33⁄8" x 51⁄4" slotted to 41⁄8" x 61⁄8". Wheels are 3" 
wide. Finish - Platinum Powder. Optional Accessories - other wheels and options available; contact your Crown representative for assistance. 
      SWIVEL CASTER W/  SWIVEL CASTER W/   RIGID CASTER W/
 LOAD CAP.  SWIVEL CASTER 4-POS. SWIVEL LOCK  SIDE FOOT BRAKE  RIGID CASTER  SIDE FOOT BRAKE
WHEEL TYPE LBS. HT. DIA. CAT. NO. CAT. NO. CAT. NO. CAT. NO. CAT. NO.
Duralast® 2200 8" 6" S-CH-63DB S-CH-63DB-4SL S-CH-63DB-FB R-CH-63DB R-CH-63DB-FB
Forged Steel 3500 8" 6" S-CH-63FSB S-CH-63FSB-4SL S-CH-63FSB-FB R-CH-63FSB R-CH-63FSB-FB
Metal 2000 8" 6" S-CH-63MB S-CH-63MB-4SL S-CH-63MB-FB R-CH-63MB R-CH-63MB-FB
Phenolic 2000 8" 6" S-CH-63PH S-CH-63PH-4SL S-CH-63PH-FB R-CH-63PH R-CH-63PH-FB
Duralast® 3500 101⁄2" 8" S-CH-83DB S-CH-83DB-4SL S-CH-83DB-FB R-CH-83DB R-CH-83DB-FB
Forged Steel 3500 101⁄2" 8" S-CH-83FSB S-CH-83FSB-4SL S-CH-83FSB-FB R-CH-83FSB R-CH-83FSB-FB
Metal 3000 101⁄2" 8" S-CH-83MB S-CH-83MB-4SL S-CH-83MB-FB R-CH-83MB R-CH-83MB-FB
Phenolic 3000 101⁄2" 8" S-CH-83PH S-CH-83PH-4SL S-CH-83PH-FB R-CH-83PH R-CH-83PH-FB
Duralast® 3000 121⁄2" 10" S-CH-13DB S-CH-13DB-4SL S-CH-13DB-FB R-CH-13DB R-CH-13DB-FB
Forged Steel 3500 121⁄2" 10" S-CH-13FSB S-CH-13FSB-4SL S-CH-13FSB-FB R-CH-13FSB R-CH-13FSB-FB
Metal 2900 121⁄2" 10" S-CH-13MH S-CH-13MH-4SL S-CH-13MH-FB R-CH-13MH R-CH-13MH-FB
Phenolic 2900 121⁄2" 10" S-CH-13PH S-CH-13PH-4SL S-CH-13PH-FB R-CH-13PH R-CH-13PH-FB

$escription: (amilton classic liquid cast 95A polyurethane tread bonded to heavy duty iron center. Wheel Centers - (eavy $uty cast iron. (ardness - 90-95 $urometer 
(Shore A). Abrasion 2esistance - 5-10 times ordinary rubber. 4emperature 2ange - -50° to �200° F intermittent; 0° to 180° F continuous. Featured Wheel Bearing - 
Precision Ball Bearings: double sealed, maintenance free. Spanner Bushings - 4op (at spanner bushings for 1⁄2" or 3⁄4" axle included. Optional Extras - Keyways and/or Set 
Screws. Other sizes and bearings available.

$escription: (igh rollability, liquid cast 87A polyurethane donut tread bonded to aluminum core. Wheel Centers - cast aluminum. Abrasion 2esistance - 5-10 times ordinary 
rubber. 4emperature 2ange - -50° to �200° F intermittent; 0° to 180° F continuous. Featured Wheel Bearing - Precision Ball Bearings: double sealed, maintenance free. 
Spanner Bushings - Top Hat spanner bushings for 1⁄2" or 3⁄4" axle included. 

$escription: (eavy duty cast iron with extra thick hubs, CNC-machined. Made in USA. Featured Wheel Bearing - Precision Ball Bearings: double sealed. Spanner  
Bushings - Top Hat spanner bushings for 1⁄2" axle included. Optional Extras - Keyways and/or Set Screws. Other sizes and bearings available.

$escription: (ighest capacity drop forged steel tensile strength in the 75,000 psi range. (ardness - 179 (B(N). 4emperature 2ange - -30° to ��00° F. Featured Wheel 
Bearing - Precision Ball Bearings: double sealed, maintenance free. Spanner Bushings - 4op (at spanner bushings for 1⁄2" or 3⁄4" axle included. Optional Extras - Keyways 
and/or Set Screws. Other sizes and bearings available.

$escription: Fiber-reinforced phenolic resin wheel. Features - Carries heavy loads without damaging floors. Properties - Non-Marking, resists corrosion from oil, water, 
grease. Temperature range - -50° to 260° F continuous; intermittently to 300° F. Optional Accessories - Wheel bearing seals, spanner bushings, Hi-Heat models. Other 
sizes and bearings available.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: Standard Quantities 2 Days ARO/Large Quantities 2-3 Weeks, F.O.B. Hamilton, OH

PRECISION BALL BEARINGS  
CAT. NO. BEARING SIZE DIA. FACE HUB LENGTH  CAP. LBS. WT. LBS. 
W-420-DB-1/2 1⁄2" 4" 2 21⁄2" 750 4
W-520-DB-1/2 1⁄2" 5" 2 21⁄2" 1050 5
W-620-DB-1/2 1⁄2" 6" 2 21⁄2" 1200 5.75
W-630-DB-3/4 3⁄4" 6" 3 31⁄2" 2200 10.25
W-820-DB-1/2 1⁄2" 8" 2 21⁄2" 1500 8.75
W-830-DB-3/4 3⁄4" 8" 3 31⁄2" 2500 16.75

PRECISION BALL BEARINGS  
CAT. NO. BEARING SIZE DIA. FACE HUB LENGTH  CAP. LBS. WT. LBS. 
W-422-EMB-1/2 1⁄2" 4" 2 21⁄2" 450 3
W-622-EMB-1/2 1⁄2" 6" 2 21⁄2" 800 4
W-822-EMB-1/2 1⁄2" 8" 2 21⁄2" 1000 6

PRECISION BALL BEARINGS  
CAT. NO. BEARING SIZE DIA. FACE HUB LENGTH  CAP. LBS. WT. LBS. 
W-420-MB-1/2 1⁄2" 4" 2 21⁄2" 1000 5
W-620-MB-1/2 1⁄2" 6" 2 21⁄2" 1400 8
W-820-MB-1/2 1⁄2" 8" 2 21⁄2" 2500 13

PRECISION BALL BEARINGS  
CAT. NO. BEARING SIZE DIA. FACE HUB LENGTH  CAP. LBS. WT. LBS. 
W-6-FSB-1/2 1⁄2" 6" 2 21⁄4" 2500 7
W-630-FSB-3/4 3⁄4" 6" 3 31⁄4" 4000 20
W-830-FSB-3/4 3⁄4" 8" 3 31⁄4" 7000 27
W-1030-FSB-3/4 3⁄4" 10" 3 31⁄4" 6500 27

STRAIGHT ROLLER BEARINGS  
CAT. NO. BEARING SIZE DIA. FACE HUB LENGTH  CAP. LBS. WT. LBS. 
W-420-P-3/4 3⁄4"" 4" 2 21⁄4" 800 2
W-520-P-3/4 3⁄4" 5" 2 21⁄4" 1000 2
W-620-P-3/4 3⁄4" 6" 2 21⁄4" 1200 3
W-630-P-1 1" 6" 3 31⁄4" 2000 6
W-830-P-1 1" 8" 3 31⁄4" 3000 10
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PLATFORM  SIZE (W X H)  PART # 
30” x 48" PB1108-H-SPB3048
30” x 60” PB1108-H-SPB3060
36” x 72” PB1108-H-SPB3672

Carts & Trailers
Wood Deck/Steel Platform Carts
PB1108-H 
Load Capacity: 2000
Hamilton’s popular wood deck / steel frame warehouse carts offer the strength, load 
protection with a quiet ride. Wood deck of 1” select hardwood set in a steel frame. 
Cross bolsters of steel angle to which the casters are bolted. Two swivel and rigid 
casters with 8” x 2” Ergo-Glide® wheels that are easily maintained and replaced when 
necessary. Woodwork sanded and varnished; steelwork enameled Hamilton Blue.

Steel Deck Platform Carts
PM5108-H
Load Capacity: 2000
Hamilton’s popular all steel warehouse carts offer many years of dependable use. 
12 gauge steel deck and an all welded frame and full length center rail of 2” steel 
channel. Casters bolted to 3/16” steel angle cross bolsters. Two swivel and rigid 
casters with 8” x 2” Ergo-Glide® wheels that are easily maintained and replaced 
when necessary. Steelwork enameled Hamilton Blue.

PLATFORM  SIZE (W X H)  PART # 
30” x 48” PM5108-H-SPB3048
30” x 60” PM5108-H-SPB3060
36” x 72” PM5108-H-SPB3672

All Wood Tilt-Type Platform Trucks
PW820-M
Load Capacity: 2200
Hamilton’s tilt-type carts use a center load wheel design enabling the cart to turn virtually 
within its own length, making it extremely nimble. Deck made of 1” select hardwood 
sanded and varnished on 2” x 6” side sills. Cross bolsters of 1 "” hardwood. Two Moldon 
Rubber Load Wheels 12” x 2.5” riding on 1” axle. Two 6” x 2” Moldon Rubber end casters 
configured with diamond pattern (tilt-type) running gear.

PLATFORM  SIZE (W X H)  PART # 
30” x 48” PW820-12R3048
30” x 60” PW820-12R3060
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SHIPPING INFORMATION:
1 Week, F.O.B. Wadsworth, OH

Straight Wall
Containers

H

L WStraight Wall Containers
Three styles per size. Color: gray.
MESH SIDE AND BASE MESH SIDE WITH SOLID BASE SOLID SIDE AND BASE OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS INSIDE DIMENSIONS
CAT. NO.  CAT. NO.  CAT. NO.  L X W X H L X W X H QTY./PACK

37208  37278  37288  153⁄4" X 113⁄4" X 81⁄4" 141⁄4" X 101⁄4" X 8" 12
37608  37678  37688  233⁄4" X 153⁄4" X 81⁄4" 221⁄4" X 14" X 8" 4
37612  37672   37682  233⁄4" X 153⁄4" X 121⁄4" 221⁄4" X 14" X 12" 3
37616  37676  37686  233⁄4" X 153⁄4" X 161⁄8" 221⁄4" X 14" X 16" 2
NOTE: Order in carton quantities.

Steel Storage Cabinets
Cabinet frame: 17� wide x 11� high with 103⁄16" drawer depth. Six cabinet styles and five 
different drawer sizes stack securely. Each drawer includes two removable dividers and 
one label.
  DRAWER          
  DIMENSIONS  NO. OF QTY./
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION H X W X D DRAWERS PACK
19228 Storage Cabinet* 21⁄16" X 23⁄16" X 109⁄16" 28 1
19320 Storage Cabinet* 21⁄16" X 33⁄16"  X 109⁄16" 20 1
19416 Storage Cabinet* 21⁄8" X 4" X 109⁄16" 16 1
19715 Storage Cabinet* 31⁄16" X 33⁄16" X 109⁄16" 15 1
19909 Storage Cabinet* 31⁄16" X 53⁄16" X 109⁄16" 9 1
* Available with a locking door when ordered in quantities of 50 or more.

19228 19320 19416

19715 19909
SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, 

F.O.B. Akron, OH

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
2 Weeks, F.O.B. University Park, IL

Steel Storage 
Cabinets
Store, Consolidate and 
Organize Small Parts
Two cabinets fit side by side 
on standard 36" wide shelving. 
Drawers are removable and are 
rust, corrosion and dent proof. 
No sharp edges to damage parts. 
Unique rear stop tab on each 
drawer prevents spills. Additional 
dividers, labels and replacement 
drawers can be purchased 
separately. Color: gray.

Welded Steel 
Mobile Storage Bins
• Heavy Duty: All-welded 

12-gauge steel construction 
with powder-coated finish for 
rugged durability

• Open Hopper Front: %ach level 
has overall dimensions of 12½" H 
x 15" D x 32" W

• Welded Dividers: Available with 
up to four permanent storage 
compartments per level

37208

37608

37612

37288

37688

37682

Welded Steel Mobile Storage Bins 
• Overall dimensions: 32� W x 45�� ( x 20� $
• 800 lbs. capacity per tier; 2400 lbs. overall capacity
• 4-swivel casters with hard tread phenolic wheels for ease of movement
 OPENINGS TOTAL OPENING SIZE
CAT. NO. PER LEVEL OPENINGS W X H X D LBS.
MS1-1532-6PH 1 3 32" x 12½" x 15" 210
MS2-1532-6PH 2 6 16" x 12½" x 15" 217
MS3-1532-6PH 3 9 10½" x 12½" x 15" 235
MS4-1532-6PH 4 12 8" x 12½" x 15" 252

MS2-1532-6PH
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1-2 Days, F.O.B. Wadsworth, OH

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1-2 Days, F.O.B. Warrenville, IL

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1-2 Days, F.O.B. Wadsworth, OH

19909
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SHIPPING INFORMATION:
1 Week, F.O.B. Wadsworth, OH

Straight Wall
Containers

H

L WStraight Wall Containers
Three styles per size. Color: gray.
MESH SIDE AND BASE MESH SIDE WITH SOLID BASE SOLID SIDE AND BASE OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS INSIDE DIMENSIONS
CAT. NO.  CAT. NO.  CAT. NO.  L X W X H L X W X H QTY./PACK

37208  37278  37288  153⁄4" X 113⁄4" X 81⁄4" 141⁄4" X 101⁄4" X 8" 12
37608  37678  37688  233⁄4" X 153⁄4" X 81⁄4" 221⁄4" X 14" X 8" 4
37612  37672   37682  233⁄4" X 153⁄4" X 121⁄4" 221⁄4" X 14" X 12" 3
37616  37676  37686  233⁄4" X 153⁄4" X 161⁄8" 221⁄4" X 14" X 16" 2
NOTE: Order in carton quantities.

Steel Storage Cabinets
Cabinet frame: 17� wide x 11� high with 103⁄16" drawer depth. Six cabinet styles and five 
different drawer sizes stack securely. Each drawer includes two removable dividers and 
one label.
  DRAWER          
  DIMENSIONS  NO. OF QTY./
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION H X W X D DRAWERS PACK
19228 Storage Cabinet* 21⁄16" X 23⁄16" X 109⁄16" 28 1
19320 Storage Cabinet* 21⁄16" X 33⁄16"  X 109⁄16" 20 1
19416 Storage Cabinet* 21⁄8" X 4" X 109⁄16" 16 1
19715 Storage Cabinet* 31⁄16" X 33⁄16" X 109⁄16" 15 1
19909 Storage Cabinet* 31⁄16" X 53⁄16" X 109⁄16" 9 1
* Available with a locking door when ordered in quantities of 50 or more.

19228 19320 19416

19715 19909
SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, 

F.O.B. Akron, OH

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
2 Weeks, F.O.B. University Park, IL

Steel Storage 
Cabinets
Store, Consolidate and 
Organize Small Parts
Two cabinets fit side by side 
on standard 36" wide shelving. 
Drawers are removable and are 
rust, corrosion and dent proof. 
No sharp edges to damage parts. 
Unique rear stop tab on each 
drawer prevents spills. Additional 
dividers, labels and replacement 
drawers can be purchased 
separately. Color: gray.

Welded Steel 
Mobile Storage Bins
• Heavy Duty: All-welded 

12-gauge steel construction 
with powder-coated finish for 
rugged durability

• Open Hopper Front: %ach level 
has overall dimensions of 12½" H 
x 15" D x 32" W

• Welded Dividers: Available with 
up to four permanent storage 
compartments per level

37208

37608

37612

37288

37688

37682

Welded Steel Mobile Storage Bins 
• Overall dimensions: 32� W x 45�� ( x 20� $
• 800 lbs. capacity per tier; 2400 lbs. overall capacity
• 4-swivel casters with hard tread phenolic wheels for ease of movement
 OPENINGS TOTAL OPENING SIZE
CAT. NO. PER LEVEL OPENINGS W X H X D LBS.
MS1-1532-6PH 1 3 32" x 12½" x 15" 210
MS2-1532-6PH 2 6 16" x 12½" x 15" 217
MS3-1532-6PH 3 9 10½" x 12½" x 15" 235
MS4-1532-6PH 4 12 8" x 12½" x 15" 252

MS2-1532-6PH
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Steel Storage
Cabinets
Store, Consolidate and 
Organize Small Parts
Two cabinets fit side by side on  
a standard 36" side shelving. 
Drawers are removable and are 
rust, corrosion and dent proof. 
No sharp edges to damage parts. 
Unique rear stop tab on each 
drawer prevents spills. Additional 
dividers, labels and replacement 
drawers can be purchased  
separately. Color: gray. 

Straight Wall 
Containers

Complete Unit = (1) 98325 +  
(20) 19-Series Cabinets

Storage-Go-Round  
for Steel 19-Series 
Cabinets  
(Item # 98325)
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SHIPPING INFORMATION:
1 Week, F.O.B. Wadsworth, OH

Straight Wall
Containers

H

L WStraight Wall Containers
Three styles per size. Color: gray.
MESH SIDE AND BASE MESH SIDE WITH SOLID BASE SOLID SIDE AND BASE OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS INSIDE DIMENSIONS
CAT. NO.  CAT. NO.  CAT. NO.  L X W X H L X W X H QTY./PACK

37208  37278  37288  153⁄4" X 113⁄4" X 81⁄4" 141⁄4" X 101⁄4" X 8" 12
37608  37678  37688  233⁄4" X 153⁄4" X 81⁄4" 221⁄4" X 14" X 8" 4
37612  37672   37682  233⁄4" X 153⁄4" X 121⁄4" 221⁄4" X 14" X 12" 3
37616  37676  37686  233⁄4" X 153⁄4" X 161⁄8" 221⁄4" X 14" X 16" 2
NOTE: Order in carton quantities.

Steel Storage Cabinets
Cabinet frame: 17� wide x 11� high with 103⁄16" drawer depth. Six cabinet styles and five 
different drawer sizes stack securely. Each drawer includes two removable dividers and 
one label.
  DRAWER          
  DIMENSIONS  NO. OF QTY./
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION H X W X D DRAWERS PACK
19228 Storage Cabinet* 21⁄16" X 23⁄16" X 109⁄16" 28 1
19320 Storage Cabinet* 21⁄16" X 33⁄16"  X 109⁄16" 20 1
19416 Storage Cabinet* 21⁄8" X 4" X 109⁄16" 16 1
19715 Storage Cabinet* 31⁄16" X 33⁄16" X 109⁄16" 15 1
19909 Storage Cabinet* 31⁄16" X 53⁄16" X 109⁄16" 9 1
* Available with a locking door when ordered in quantities of 50 or more.

19228 19320 19416

19715 19909
SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, 

F.O.B. Akron, OH

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
2 Weeks, F.O.B. University Park, IL

Steel Storage 
Cabinets
Store, Consolidate and 
Organize Small Parts
Two cabinets fit side by side 
on standard 36" wide shelving. 
Drawers are removable and are 
rust, corrosion and dent proof. 
No sharp edges to damage parts. 
Unique rear stop tab on each 
drawer prevents spills. Additional 
dividers, labels and replacement 
drawers can be purchased 
separately. Color: gray.

Welded Steel 
Mobile Storage Bins
• Heavy Duty: All-welded 

12-gauge steel construction 
with powder-coated finish for 
rugged durability

• Open Hopper Front: %ach level 
has overall dimensions of 12½" H 
x 15" D x 32" W

• Welded Dividers: Available with 
up to four permanent storage 
compartments per level

37208

37608

37612

37288

37688

37682

Welded Steel Mobile Storage Bins 
• Overall dimensions: 32� W x 45�� ( x 20� $
• 800 lbs. capacity per tier; 2400 lbs. overall capacity
• 4-swivel casters with hard tread phenolic wheels for ease of movement
 OPENINGS TOTAL OPENING SIZE
CAT. NO. PER LEVEL OPENINGS W X H X D LBS.
MS1-1532-6PH 1 3 32" x 12½" x 15" 210
MS2-1532-6PH 2 6 16" x 12½" x 15" 217
MS3-1532-6PH 3 9 10½" x 12½" x 15" 235
MS4-1532-6PH 4 12 8" x 12½" x 15" 252

MS2-1532-6PH
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SHIPPING INFORMATION:
1 Week, F.O.B. Wadsworth, OH

Straight Wall
Containers

H

L WStraight Wall Containers
Three styles per size. Color: gray.
MESH SIDE AND BASE MESH SIDE WITH SOLID BASE SOLID SIDE AND BASE OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS INSIDE DIMENSIONS
CAT. NO.  CAT. NO.  CAT. NO.  L X W X H L X W X H QTY./PACK

37208  37278  37288  153⁄4" X 113⁄4" X 81⁄4" 141⁄4" X 101⁄4" X 8" 12
37608  37678  37688  233⁄4" X 153⁄4" X 81⁄4" 221⁄4" X 14" X 8" 4
37612  37672   37682  233⁄4" X 153⁄4" X 121⁄4" 221⁄4" X 14" X 12" 3
37616  37676  37686  233⁄4" X 153⁄4" X 161⁄8" 221⁄4" X 14" X 16" 2
NOTE: Order in carton quantities.

Steel Storage Cabinets
Cabinet frame: 17� wide x 11� high with 103⁄16" drawer depth. Six cabinet styles and five 
different drawer sizes stack securely. Each drawer includes two removable dividers and 
one label.
  DRAWER          
  DIMENSIONS  NO. OF QTY./
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION H X W X D DRAWERS PACK
19228 Storage Cabinet* 21⁄16" X 23⁄16" X 109⁄16" 28 1
19320 Storage Cabinet* 21⁄16" X 33⁄16"  X 109⁄16" 20 1
19416 Storage Cabinet* 21⁄8" X 4" X 109⁄16" 16 1
19715 Storage Cabinet* 31⁄16" X 33⁄16" X 109⁄16" 15 1
19909 Storage Cabinet* 31⁄16" X 53⁄16" X 109⁄16" 9 1
* Available with a locking door when ordered in quantities of 50 or more.

19228 19320 19416

19715 19909
SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, 

F.O.B. Akron, OH

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
2 Weeks, F.O.B. University Park, IL

Steel Storage 
Cabinets
Store, Consolidate and 
Organize Small Parts
Two cabinets fit side by side 
on standard 36" wide shelving. 
Drawers are removable and are 
rust, corrosion and dent proof. 
No sharp edges to damage parts. 
Unique rear stop tab on each 
drawer prevents spills. Additional 
dividers, labels and replacement 
drawers can be purchased 
separately. Color: gray.

Welded Steel 
Mobile Storage Bins
• Heavy Duty: All-welded 

12-gauge steel construction 
with powder-coated finish for 
rugged durability

• Open Hopper Front: %ach level 
has overall dimensions of 12½" H 
x 15" D x 32" W

• Welded Dividers: Available with 
up to four permanent storage 
compartments per level

37208

37608

37612

37288

37688

37682

Welded Steel Mobile Storage Bins 
• Overall dimensions: 32� W x 45�� ( x 20� $
• 800 lbs. capacity per tier; 2400 lbs. overall capacity
• 4-swivel casters with hard tread phenolic wheels for ease of movement
 OPENINGS TOTAL OPENING SIZE
CAT. NO. PER LEVEL OPENINGS W X H X D LBS.
MS1-1532-6PH 1 3 32" x 12½" x 15" 210
MS2-1532-6PH 2 6 16" x 12½" x 15" 217
MS3-1532-6PH 3 9 10½" x 12½" x 15" 235
MS4-1532-6PH 4 12 8" x 12½" x 15" 252

MS2-1532-6PH
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SHIPPING INFORMATION:
1 Week, F.O.B. Wadsworth, OH

Straight Wall
Containers

H

L WStraight Wall Containers
Three styles per size. Color: gray.
MESH SIDE AND BASE MESH SIDE WITH SOLID BASE SOLID SIDE AND BASE OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS INSIDE DIMENSIONS
CAT. NO.  CAT. NO.  CAT. NO.  L X W X H L X W X H QTY./PACK

37208  37278  37288  153⁄4" X 113⁄4" X 81⁄4" 141⁄4" X 101⁄4" X 8" 12
37608  37678  37688  233⁄4" X 153⁄4" X 81⁄4" 221⁄4" X 14" X 8" 4
37612  37672   37682  233⁄4" X 153⁄4" X 121⁄4" 221⁄4" X 14" X 12" 3
37616  37676  37686  233⁄4" X 153⁄4" X 161⁄8" 221⁄4" X 14" X 16" 2
NOTE: Order in carton quantities.

Steel Storage Cabinets
Cabinet frame: 17� wide x 11� high with 103⁄16" drawer depth. Six cabinet styles and five 
different drawer sizes stack securely. Each drawer includes two removable dividers and 
one label.
  DRAWER          
  DIMENSIONS  NO. OF QTY./
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION H X W X D DRAWERS PACK
19228 Storage Cabinet* 21⁄16" X 23⁄16" X 109⁄16" 28 1
19320 Storage Cabinet* 21⁄16" X 33⁄16"  X 109⁄16" 20 1
19416 Storage Cabinet* 21⁄8" X 4" X 109⁄16" 16 1
19715 Storage Cabinet* 31⁄16" X 33⁄16" X 109⁄16" 15 1
19909 Storage Cabinet* 31⁄16" X 53⁄16" X 109⁄16" 9 1
* Available with a locking door when ordered in quantities of 50 or more.

19228 19320 19416

19715 19909
SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, 

F.O.B. Akron, OH

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
2 Weeks, F.O.B. University Park, IL

Steel Storage 
Cabinets
Store, Consolidate and 
Organize Small Parts
Two cabinets fit side by side 
on standard 36" wide shelving. 
Drawers are removable and are 
rust, corrosion and dent proof. 
No sharp edges to damage parts. 
Unique rear stop tab on each 
drawer prevents spills. Additional 
dividers, labels and replacement 
drawers can be purchased 
separately. Color: gray.

Welded Steel 
Mobile Storage Bins
• Heavy Duty: All-welded 

12-gauge steel construction 
with powder-coated finish for 
rugged durability

• Open Hopper Front: %ach level 
has overall dimensions of 12½" H 
x 15" D x 32" W

• Welded Dividers: Available with 
up to four permanent storage 
compartments per level

37208

37608

37612

37288

37688

37682

Welded Steel Mobile Storage Bins 
• Overall dimensions: 32� W x 45�� ( x 20� $
• 800 lbs. capacity per tier; 2400 lbs. overall capacity
• 4-swivel casters with hard tread phenolic wheels for ease of movement
 OPENINGS TOTAL OPENING SIZE
CAT. NO. PER LEVEL OPENINGS W X H X D LBS.
MS1-1532-6PH 1 3 32" x 12½" x 15" 210
MS2-1532-6PH 2 6 16" x 12½" x 15" 217
MS3-1532-6PH 3 9 10½" x 12½" x 15" 235
MS4-1532-6PH 4 12 8" x 12½" x 15" 252

MS2-1532-6PH
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SHIPPING INFORMATION:
1 Week, F.O.B. Wadsworth, OH

Straight Wall
Containers

H

L WStraight Wall Containers
Three styles per size. Color: gray.
MESH SIDE AND BASE MESH SIDE WITH SOLID BASE SOLID SIDE AND BASE OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS INSIDE DIMENSIONS
CAT. NO.  CAT. NO.  CAT. NO.  L X W X H L X W X H QTY./PACK

37208  37278  37288  153⁄4" X 113⁄4" X 81⁄4" 141⁄4" X 101⁄4" X 8" 12
37608  37678  37688  233⁄4" X 153⁄4" X 81⁄4" 221⁄4" X 14" X 8" 4
37612  37672   37682  233⁄4" X 153⁄4" X 121⁄4" 221⁄4" X 14" X 12" 3
37616  37676  37686  233⁄4" X 153⁄4" X 161⁄8" 221⁄4" X 14" X 16" 2
NOTE: Order in carton quantities.

Steel Storage Cabinets
Cabinet frame: 17� wide x 11� high with 103⁄16" drawer depth. Six cabinet styles and five 
different drawer sizes stack securely. Each drawer includes two removable dividers and 
one label.
  DRAWER          
  DIMENSIONS  NO. OF QTY./
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION H X W X D DRAWERS PACK
19228 Storage Cabinet* 21⁄16" X 23⁄16" X 109⁄16" 28 1
19320 Storage Cabinet* 21⁄16" X 33⁄16"  X 109⁄16" 20 1
19416 Storage Cabinet* 21⁄8" X 4" X 109⁄16" 16 1
19715 Storage Cabinet* 31⁄16" X 33⁄16" X 109⁄16" 15 1
19909 Storage Cabinet* 31⁄16" X 53⁄16" X 109⁄16" 9 1
* Available with a locking door when ordered in quantities of 50 or more.

19228 19320 19416

19715 19909
SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, 

F.O.B. Akron, OH

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
2 Weeks, F.O.B. University Park, IL

Steel Storage 
Cabinets
Store, Consolidate and 
Organize Small Parts
Two cabinets fit side by side 
on standard 36" wide shelving. 
Drawers are removable and are 
rust, corrosion and dent proof. 
No sharp edges to damage parts. 
Unique rear stop tab on each 
drawer prevents spills. Additional 
dividers, labels and replacement 
drawers can be purchased 
separately. Color: gray.

Welded Steel 
Mobile Storage Bins
• Heavy Duty: All-welded 

12-gauge steel construction 
with powder-coated finish for 
rugged durability

• Open Hopper Front: %ach level 
has overall dimensions of 12½" H 
x 15" D x 32" W

• Welded Dividers: Available with 
up to four permanent storage 
compartments per level

37208

37608

37612

37288

37688

37682

Welded Steel Mobile Storage Bins 
• Overall dimensions: 32� W x 45�� ( x 20� $
• 800 lbs. capacity per tier; 2400 lbs. overall capacity
• 4-swivel casters with hard tread phenolic wheels for ease of movement
 OPENINGS TOTAL OPENING SIZE
CAT. NO. PER LEVEL OPENINGS W X H X D LBS.
MS1-1532-6PH 1 3 32" x 12½" x 15" 210
MS2-1532-6PH 2 6 16" x 12½" x 15" 217
MS3-1532-6PH 3 9 10½" x 12½" x 15" 235
MS4-1532-6PH 4 12 8" x 12½" x 15" 252

MS2-1532-6PH

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   189 2/18/2019   4:01:05 PM

Create a high-density 
storage system using the 
Storage-Go-Round kit. Mix 
and match (20) 19-Series 
steel frame cabinets in 
this compact unit. The 
rugged ball-transfer base 
allows for smooth rotation 
and easy access to parts. 
1,000 lb. capacity. 

Stand Alone Steel Storage Cabinets;  
Compatible Accessories to  
Storage-Go-Round Unit (Item # 98325)

19228 19320

19416 19715
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SHIPPING INFORMATION:
1 Week, F.O.B. Wadsworth, OH

Straight Wall
Containers

H

L WStraight Wall Containers
Three styles per size. Color: gray.
MESH SIDE AND BASE MESH SIDE WITH SOLID BASE SOLID SIDE AND BASE OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS INSIDE DIMENSIONS
CAT. NO.  CAT. NO.  CAT. NO.  L X W X H L X W X H QTY./PACK

37208  37278  37288  153⁄4" X 113⁄4" X 81⁄4" 141⁄4" X 101⁄4" X 8" 12
37608  37678  37688  233⁄4" X 153⁄4" X 81⁄4" 221⁄4" X 14" X 8" 4
37612  37672   37682  233⁄4" X 153⁄4" X 121⁄4" 221⁄4" X 14" X 12" 3
37616  37676  37686  233⁄4" X 153⁄4" X 161⁄8" 221⁄4" X 14" X 16" 2
NOTE: Order in carton quantities.

Steel Storage Cabinets
Cabinet frame: 17� wide x 11� high with 103⁄16" drawer depth. Six cabinet styles and five 
different drawer sizes stack securely. Each drawer includes two removable dividers and 
one label.
  DRAWER          
  DIMENSIONS  NO. OF QTY./
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION H X W X D DRAWERS PACK
19228 Storage Cabinet* 21⁄16" X 23⁄16" X 109⁄16" 28 1
19320 Storage Cabinet* 21⁄16" X 33⁄16"  X 109⁄16" 20 1
19416 Storage Cabinet* 21⁄8" X 4" X 109⁄16" 16 1
19715 Storage Cabinet* 31⁄16" X 33⁄16" X 109⁄16" 15 1
19909 Storage Cabinet* 31⁄16" X 53⁄16" X 109⁄16" 9 1
* Available with a locking door when ordered in quantities of 50 or more.

19228 19320 19416

19715 19909
SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, 

F.O.B. Akron, OH

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
2 Weeks, F.O.B. University Park, IL

Steel Storage 
Cabinets
Store, Consolidate and 
Organize Small Parts
Two cabinets fit side by side 
on standard 36" wide shelving. 
Drawers are removable and are 
rust, corrosion and dent proof. 
No sharp edges to damage parts. 
Unique rear stop tab on each 
drawer prevents spills. Additional 
dividers, labels and replacement 
drawers can be purchased 
separately. Color: gray.

Welded Steel 
Mobile Storage Bins
• Heavy Duty: All-welded 

12-gauge steel construction 
with powder-coated finish for 
rugged durability

• Open Hopper Front: %ach level 
has overall dimensions of 12½" H 
x 15" D x 32" W

• Welded Dividers: Available with 
up to four permanent storage 
compartments per level

37208

37608

37612

37288

37688

37682

Welded Steel Mobile Storage Bins 
• Overall dimensions: 32� W x 45�� ( x 20� $
• 800 lbs. capacity per tier; 2400 lbs. overall capacity
• 4-swivel casters with hard tread phenolic wheels for ease of movement
 OPENINGS TOTAL OPENING SIZE
CAT. NO. PER LEVEL OPENINGS W X H X D LBS.
MS1-1532-6PH 1 3 32" x 12½" x 15" 210
MS2-1532-6PH 2 6 16" x 12½" x 15" 217
MS3-1532-6PH 3 9 10½" x 12½" x 15" 235
MS4-1532-6PH 4 12 8" x 12½" x 15" 252

MS2-1532-6PH

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   189 2/18/2019   4:01:05 PM

H

L WStraight Wall Containers
Three styles per size. Color: gray.
MESH SIDE AND BASE MESH SIDE WITH SOLID BASE SOLID SIDE AND BASE OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS INSIDE DIMENSIONS
CAT. NO. NET PER PACK CAT. NO. NET PER PACK CAT. NO. NET PER PACK L X W X H L X W X H QTY./PACK

37208 $149.31 37278 $165.43 37288 $158.40 153⁄4" X 113⁄4" X 81⁄4" 141⁄4" X 101⁄4" X 8" 12
37608 $72.63 37678 $87.37 37688 $79.49 233⁄4" X 153⁄4" X 81⁄4" 221⁄4" X 14" X 8" 4
37612 $58.71 37672 $80.40  37682 $78.51 233⁄4" X 153⁄4" X 121⁄4" 221⁄4" X 14" X 12" 3
37616 $45.54 37676 $58.06 37686 $62.23 233⁄4" X 153⁄4" X 161⁄8" 221⁄4" X 14" X 16" 2

NOTE: Order in carton quantities.

37608

37612

37288

37688

37682

http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
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Ultra Stack and 
Hang Bins

Economy Shelf 
Bins

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Fresno, CA; Miami, FL; Chicago, IL

• Strong injection-molded plastic 
bins for durable inventory 
organization

• Front, back, and side grips for 
easy handling

• %uilt-in rear hanger fits louvered 
panels or rails

• Optional clear plastic window 
increases capacity and visibility

• 'ividers maximi]e flexibility and 
keep contents organized

• Wide stacking ledge and anti-slide 
lock ensure stability when stacked

• Waterproof design resists rust and 
corrosion

• Large molded front slots for ID 
labels

• Available in blue, yellow, red, 
green, ivory, black, stone, clear 
and crystal clear

• Permanent replacement for 
worn-out corrugated bins

• Made from tough, durable, 
high-density polypropylene 
plastic

• 4" high with molded-in label 
holder

• Built-in rear hanglock allows 
bins to tilt out for full access on 
shelving

• Wide hopper front provides easy 
access to contents

• Reinforced edges for added 
strength

• Available in blue, yellow, red, 
green, ivory, black and clear

22 Sizes and 9 Colors Available
From 5"L x 4"W x 3"H to 18"L x 16"W x 11"H

15 Sizes and 7 Colors Available
From 11"L x 2"W x 4"H to 23"L x 11"W x 4"H

Bin Cups
Available in two sizes: 
3¼" x 1¾" x 3" and 
51Ŝ8" x 2¾" x 3" and 
two colors: blue and 
yellow. 
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SHIPPING INFORMATION:  
1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Fresno, CA; 

Miami, FL; Chicago, IL

Rackbin 42"
Containers
• Extra large bins offer 42" (31⁄2 feet) 

in length to store large items
• 42" length ensures no wasted space 

on 42" deep rack
• Heavy-duty front, back and side 

grips allow for easy handling
• Wide stacking ledge and anti-slide 

lock keep stack bins steady and 
prevent forward shifting

• Has eight ¼" drill hole pattern on 
bottom of bin for easy hole insertion 
for drainage and air circulation if 
needed

• Waterproof bins are corrosion free
• Available in blue and gray

Giant Stack 
Containers
• Multipurpose, wide-open hopper front 

provides easy access for large part storage
• Suitable for multiple applications: 

recycling, storing parts, tools, and 
warehouse items

• Stackable up to six bins high, forming a 
sturdy, tall storage system

• Injection molded from high-density 
polyethylene

• Easy to clean, resists rust and corrosion, 
impervious to most chemicals

• Six ¼" drill hole pattern on the bottom of 
the bin allows easy hole insertion for 
drainage

• QGH700 available in gray, blue, red, ivory 
black and clear; QGH600 and QGH800 
available in gray, blue, red and clear QGH600

QGH700 QGH800

Containers can be divided by 
length and/or width, allowing 
a subdivision down to 1b8" 
square compartment size. 
Available in gray.

• Versatile use across industrial, 
commercial, electronic, and 
healthcare industries

• Safe and efficient compart-
mentalizing and protecting 
small to medium sized parts.

• Customizable interior with 
adjustable dividers

• Containers and covers are 
available in blue, gray, red and 
clear; covers are also available              
in clear.

Dividable Grid 
Containers

5 Sizes and 6 Colors Available
From 17"L x 10"W x 12"H to 17"L x 16"W x 12"H

3 Sizes and 2 Colors Available
From 41"L x 16"W x 17"H to 41"L x 23"W x 17"H

11 Sizes and 4 Colors Available
From 10"L x 8"W x 2"H to 22"L x 17"W x 12"H
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Polypropylene 
Storage Bins
Choose from a wide 

selection of sizes to 

establish more efficient 

storage systems in 

plants, warehouses and 

maintenance operations.

Bins allow color-coding of 

like and unlike items for fast 

identification.

Durable polypropylene 

won’t rust or corrode, 

remains unaffected by 

moisture, as well as 

greases and oils.

PRODUCT WARRANTY 

INFORMATION: Akro-Mils 

warrants the products will 

be free from defects in 

material or workmanship 

for a period of one year 

from date of purchase.

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
1 Week, F.O.B. Wadsworth, OH

D

A.

B.

BINS      DIVIDERS
CAT. NO. OUTSIDE W X L INSIDE W X L QTY./PACK LBS. CAT. NO. PACK LBS.
30110 23⁄4" x 115⁄8" 15⁄8" X 101⁄4� 24 5 None n n
30120 41⁄8" x 115⁄8" 3" x 101⁄4" 24 9 40120 24 1
30124 41⁄8" x 235⁄8" 3" x 221⁄8" 12 11 40120 24 1
30128 41⁄8" x 177⁄8" 3" x 161⁄2" 12 7 40120 24 1
30130 6 5⁄8" x 115⁄8" 51⁄2" x 101⁄4" 12 7 40130 24 2
30138 6 5⁄8" x 177⁄8" 51⁄2" x 161⁄2" 12 9 40130 24 2
30150 83⁄8" x 115⁄8" 71⁄8" x 101⁄4" 12 8 40150 24 3
30158 83⁄8" x 177⁄8" 71⁄8" x 161⁄2" 12 12 40150 24 3
30164 6 5⁄8" x 235⁄8" 51⁄2" x 221⁄8" 6 8 40130 24 2
30170 111⁄8" x 115⁄8" 10" x 101⁄4" 12 11 40170 24 4
30174 111⁄8" x 235⁄8" 10" x 221⁄8" 6 11 40170 24 4
30178 111⁄8" x 177⁄8" 10" x 161⁄2" 12 15 40170 24 4 
30184 83⁄8" x 235⁄8" 71⁄8" x 221⁄8" 6 9 40150 24 3
*Please specify color when ordering. Order in carton quantities.

Molded of durable polypropylene for years of service. 
Special built-in hanglock allows easy access to the entire 
bin. All boxes are 4" high. Wide label holder molded in. 
Available in red, yellow, blue, white or green. Thirteen 
sizes to choose from. Bins are seamless, waterproof, and 
unaffected by grease or oil. 

Dividers are polypropylene and fit all models except 
30110. Up to 7 per bin.

A. Shelf Bins 

B. Dividers

C. Bin Cups
Use to separate items within each Shelf Bin. Plastic Bin Cups come in two 
sizes, and allow you to remove the entire cup to retrieve parts.
CAT. NO. FIT BIN NO. DIMENSIONS QTY./PACK LBS.
30101 All 31⁄4" x 2" x 3" 48 4
30102 All except 30110 5" x 23⁄4" x 3" 24 5

C.

HANG 'EM
OR 

STACK 'EM

D. Polypropylene Storage Bins
Hang AkroBins securely from louvered panels. Extra-wide stacking ledge assures secure stacking. Anti-slide stop 
prevents loaded bins from shifting forward when stacked. Large label slot for clear identification. Reinforcing ribs 
prevent bins from spreading when loaded. Finger grips allow easy handling. Your choice of red, yellow, blue, 
stone, green, semi-clear and black.
CAT. NO. OUTSIDE L X W X H INSIDE L X W X H X D QTY./PACK LBS.
30210 53⁄8" x 41⁄8" x 3" 43⁄4" x 37⁄16" x 213⁄16" x 4" 24 5
30220 73⁄8" x 41⁄8" x 3" 63⁄4" x 37⁄16" x 213⁄16" x 6" 24 8
30224 107⁄8" x 41⁄8" x 4" 101⁄4"  x 33⁄16" x 33⁄4" x 9"  12 7
30230 107⁄8" x 51⁄2" x 5" 101⁄4" x 43⁄8" x 43⁄4" x 9" 12 10 
30234 143⁄4" x 51⁄2" x 5" 141⁄16" x 43⁄8" x 43⁄4" x 1213⁄16" 12 13
30235 107⁄8" x 11" x 5" 101⁄4" x 10" x 43⁄4" x 9" 6 10
30239 103⁄4" x 81⁄4" x 7"  10" x 69⁄16" x 63⁄4" x 8" 6 10
30240 143⁄4" x 81⁄4" x 7" 14" x 69⁄16" x 63⁄4" x 12" 12 24
30250 143⁄4" x 161⁄2" x 7" 14" x 143⁄4" x 63⁄4" x 12" 6 21
30255 107⁄8" x 161⁄2" x 5" 93⁄4" x 15" x 43⁄4" x 81⁄2" 6 12
30260 18" x 11" x 18" 17" x 9½" x 10" x 143⁄16" 6 18
30265 18" x 81⁄4" x 9" 171⁄8" x 63⁄4" x 81⁄4" x 141⁄2" 6 17
30270 18" x 161⁄2" x 11" 171⁄8" x 143⁄4" x 101⁄4" x 133⁄4" 3 13
*30265 and 30270 are not designed for use with hanging systems.  Please specify color when ordering. Order in carton quantities.

D.

*
*

See-through crystal 
styrene lid keeps contents 
dust-free and protected 
(30210, 30220, 30230 
and 30235 only).

Dividers and lids 
available. Please 

call for information 
and pricing.
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1-2 Days, F.O.B. Warrenville, IL

A.

B.

A. Shelf Bins 

B. Dividers
Dividers are polypropylene and fit all models except 
30110. Up to 7 per bin.

Molded of durable poly- 
propylene for years of service.  
Special built-in hanglock  
allows easy access to the  
entire bin. All boxes are 4"  
high. Wide label holder  
molded in. Available in red,  
yellow, blue, or green. Thirteen sizes to choose from.  
Bins are seamless, waterproof, and unaffected by grease or oil. 

Polypropylene 
Storage Bins
Choose from a wide 

selection of sizes to 

establish more efficient 

storage systems in 

plants, warehouses and 

maintenance operations.

Bins allow color-coding of 

like and unlike items for fast 

identification.

Durable polypropylene won’t 

rust or corrode, remains 

unaffected by moisture, as 

well as greases and oils.

PRODUCT WARRANTY 

INFORMATION: Akro-Mils 

warrants the products will 

be free from defects in 

material or workmanship for 

a period of one year from 

date of purchase.

D
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

Polypropylene 
Storage Bins
Choose from a wide 

selection of sizes to 

establish more efficient 

storage systems in 

plants, warehouses and 

maintenance operations.

Bins allow color-coding of 

like and unlike items for fast 

identification.

Durable polypropylene 

won’t rust or corrode, 

remains unaffected by 

moisture, as well as 

greases and oils.

PRODUCT WARRANTY 

INFORMATION: Akro-Mils 

warrants the products will 

be free from defects in 

material or workmanship 

for a period of one year 

from date of purchase.

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
1 Week, F.O.B. Wadsworth, OH

D

A.

B.

BINS      DIVIDERS
CAT. NO. OUTSIDE W X L INSIDE W X L QTY./PACK LBS. CAT. NO. PACK LBS.
30110 23⁄4" x 115⁄8" 15⁄8" X 101⁄4� 24 5 None n n
30120 41⁄8" x 115⁄8" 3" x 101⁄4" 24 9 40120 24 1
30124 41⁄8" x 235⁄8" 3" x 221⁄8" 12 11 40120 24 1
30128 41⁄8" x 177⁄8" 3" x 161⁄2" 12 7 40120 24 1
30130 6 5⁄8" x 115⁄8" 51⁄2" x 101⁄4" 12 7 40130 24 2
30138 6 5⁄8" x 177⁄8" 51⁄2" x 161⁄2" 12 9 40130 24 2
30150 83⁄8" x 115⁄8" 71⁄8" x 101⁄4" 12 8 40150 24 3
30158 83⁄8" x 177⁄8" 71⁄8" x 161⁄2" 12 12 40150 24 3
30164 6 5⁄8" x 235⁄8" 51⁄2" x 221⁄8" 6 8 40130 24 2
30170 111⁄8" x 115⁄8" 10" x 101⁄4" 12 11 40170 24 4
30174 111⁄8" x 235⁄8" 10" x 221⁄8" 6 11 40170 24 4
30178 111⁄8" x 177⁄8" 10" x 161⁄2" 12 15 40170 24 4 
30184 83⁄8" x 235⁄8" 71⁄8" x 221⁄8" 6 9 40150 24 3
*Please specify color when ordering. Order in carton quantities.

Molded of durable polypropylene for years of service. 
Special built-in hanglock allows easy access to the entire 
bin. All boxes are 4" high. Wide label holder molded in. 
Available in red, yellow, blue, white or green. Thirteen 
sizes to choose from. Bins are seamless, waterproof, and 
unaffected by grease or oil. 

Dividers are polypropylene and fit all models except 
30110. Up to 7 per bin.

A. Shelf Bins 

B. Dividers

C. Bin Cups
Use to separate items within each Shelf Bin. Plastic Bin Cups come in two 
sizes, and allow you to remove the entire cup to retrieve parts.
CAT. NO. FIT BIN NO. DIMENSIONS QTY./PACK LBS.
30101 All 31⁄4" x 2" x 3" 48 4
30102 All except 30110 5" x 23⁄4" x 3" 24 5

C.

HANG 'EM
OR 

STACK 'EM

D. Polypropylene Storage Bins
Hang AkroBins securely from louvered panels. Extra-wide stacking ledge assures secure stacking. Anti-slide stop 
prevents loaded bins from shifting forward when stacked. Large label slot for clear identification. Reinforcing ribs 
prevent bins from spreading when loaded. Finger grips allow easy handling. Your choice of red, yellow, blue, 
stone, green, semi-clear and black.
CAT. NO. OUTSIDE L X W X H INSIDE L X W X H X D QTY./PACK LBS.
30210 53⁄8" x 41⁄8" x 3" 43⁄4" x 37⁄16" x 213⁄16" x 4" 24 5
30220 73⁄8" x 41⁄8" x 3" 63⁄4" x 37⁄16" x 213⁄16" x 6" 24 8
30224 107⁄8" x 41⁄8" x 4" 101⁄4"  x 33⁄16" x 33⁄4" x 9"  12 7
30230 107⁄8" x 51⁄2" x 5" 101⁄4" x 43⁄8" x 43⁄4" x 9" 12 10 
30234 143⁄4" x 51⁄2" x 5" 141⁄16" x 43⁄8" x 43⁄4" x 1213⁄16" 12 13
30235 107⁄8" x 11" x 5" 101⁄4" x 10" x 43⁄4" x 9" 6 10
30239 103⁄4" x 81⁄4" x 7"  10" x 69⁄16" x 63⁄4" x 8" 6 10
30240 143⁄4" x 81⁄4" x 7" 14" x 69⁄16" x 63⁄4" x 12" 12 24
30250 143⁄4" x 161⁄2" x 7" 14" x 143⁄4" x 63⁄4" x 12" 6 21
30255 107⁄8" x 161⁄2" x 5" 93⁄4" x 15" x 43⁄4" x 81⁄2" 6 12
30260 18" x 11" x 18" 17" x 9½" x 10" x 143⁄16" 6 18
30265 18" x 81⁄4" x 9" 171⁄8" x 63⁄4" x 81⁄4" x 141⁄2" 6 17
30270 18" x 161⁄2" x 11" 171⁄8" x 143⁄4" x 101⁄4" x 133⁄4" 3 13
*30265 and 30270 are not designed for use with hanging systems.  Please specify color when ordering. Order in carton quantities.

D.

*
*

See-through crystal 
styrene lid keeps contents 
dust-free and protected 
(30210, 30220, 30230 
and 30235 only).

Dividers and lids 
available. Please 

call for information 
and pricing.
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1-2 Days, F.O.B. Warrenville, IL

* Item 98600 - 2 Weeks
F.O.B. Warrenville, IL

C. Louvered Floor Rack – Holds up to 2000 lbs.
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE (L X W X H) QTY./PACK LBS.
30651 Heavy-Duty Louvered Floor Rack 35¾" x 17" x 751⁄8" 1 100
30653 Louvered Floor Rack 35¾" x 32" x 751⁄8" 1 182
30661 Louvered Floor Rack 363⁄16" x 13"" x 663⁄8" 1 100

D. Double-Sided Rivet Floor Rack – Holds 700 lbs.
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE (L X W X H) QTY./PACK LBS. 
30676 Double-Sided Rivet Floor Rack 36" x 25" x 663⁄8" 1 140
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C.

A.

Bin Systems
A. Louvered Panels can be mounted on walls, or on the back of 
shelving. Panels provide a versatile structure that lets you build your 
own AkroBin system. Holds up to 480 lbs.
B. Bench Rack n 8�$; base holds 120 lbs. 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE (W X H) QTY./PACK LBS.
30118 Louvered Panel 18" x 61" 1 30
30161 Louvered Panel 36" x 61" 1 50
30618 Louvered Panel 18" x 19" 4 24
30636 Louvered Panel 36" x 19" 4 47
98600 Bench Rack 28" x 21" 1 16
98636 Bench Rack 36" x 21" 1 19

B. 
C. Louvered Floor Rack n (olds up to 2000 lbs.
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE (L X W X H) QTY./PACK LBS.
30638 Louvered Floor Rack 18" x 13½" x 663⁄8" 1 60
30651 Heavy-Duty Louvered Floor Rack 35"" x 17" x 751⁄8" 1 100
30653 Louvered Floor Rack 35"" x 32" x 751⁄8" 1 182
30661 Louvered Floor Rack 363⁄16" x 13½" x 663⁄8" 1 100

D. Double-Sided Snap Fastener Louvered Floor Rack n (olds 700 lbs.
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE (L X W X H) QTY./PACK LBS. 
30676 Double-Sided Snap Fastener Louvered Rack 36" x 25" x 663⁄8" 1 140

NOTE: Bins must be ordered separately.

BIN LOAD CAPACITY WHEN ATTACHED TO PANEL

BIN NO. 30210 30220 30224 30230 30234 30235 30239 30240 30250 30255 30320

Cap. 10 lbs. 10 lbs. 30 lbs. 30 lbs. 50 lbs. 50 lbs.  50 lbs.  60 lbs.  75 lbs. 60 lbs. 80 lbs.

QUANTITY OF BINS TO FIT LOUVERED UNITS

CAT NO. 30210 30220 30224 30230 30234 30235 30239 30240 30250 30255 30320

30118 48 48 3� 28 28 14 12 12 � 9 n

30161 96 96 72 54 54 28 24 24 12 18 10

30�18 1� 1� 12 9 9  n  n  n n 3 n

30�2� 192 192 144 108 108 54 48 48 24 3� n

30�3� 32 32 24 18 18 9 8 8 4 � n

30�38 48 48 3� 28 28 14 12 12 � 9 n

30651 144 144 98 72 72 36 36 36 18 24 11

30�53 288 288 192 144 144 72 72 72 3� 48 n

30661 96 96 72 54 54 28 24 24 12 18 10

30676 192 192 144 108 108 56 48 48 24 36 20

98�00 30 30 18 12 12 � � � n n n

98�3� 40 40 24 18 18 9 8 8 4 � n

D. 

33" Wide AkroBin®

Sort, store and organize 
parts and products at 
great lengths. Available with 
removable dividers and optional lid accessory (sold 
separately), this bin is customizable to fit specific applications. Store 
extra-long parts or create up to 8 different compartments through 
insertion or removal of the dividers. Fits on standard Akro-Mils rail, 
louver and 36" shelf systems. Reinforced sides for secure stacking. 
• )nside dimensions: 31""W x 65/8"L x 43/16"H 
  OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION L X W X H QTY./PACK

30320 33" AkroBin 85⁄8" x 33" x 5" 4
30321 Lid 73⁄8" x 321⁄4" x 3"  4
40220 Divider 615⁄16" x 1⁄4" x 21⁄2" 7
40321 Divider 615⁄16" x 5⁄16" x 4"  7
Specify color when ordering: yellow, red, blue, green, stone.

Easy Flow Gravity System
Easy Flow Gravity Hopper, with custom designed rack, 
allows for greater capacity in sorting and stocking work cells, 
assembly areas, and inventory stock. Keeps vast inventory, 
WIP, and RAW parts off the floor to keep work areas free 
from potential tripping hazards while protecting parts from 
damage. 
• Gravity (opper capacity: 75 lbs. each
• Gravity (opper 2ack capacity: 900 lbs.
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION L X W X H
31625 Gravity Hopper 18" x 11" x 19.5"
31625RACK Gravity Hopper-Rack 36" x 36" x 69"
Specify color when ordering: blue or red.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Akron, OH

30661 
shown with 

33" wide 
AkroBin®
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C.

A.

Bin Systems
A. Louvered Panels can be mounted on walls, or on the back of 
shelving. Panels provide a versatile structure that lets you build your 
own AkroBin system. Holds up to 480 lbs.
B. Bench Rack n 8�$; base holds 120 lbs. 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE (W X H) QTY./PACK LBS.
30118 Louvered Panel 18" x 61" 1 30
30161 Louvered Panel 36" x 61" 1 50
30618 Louvered Panel 18" x 19" 4 24
30636 Louvered Panel 36" x 19" 4 47
98600 Bench Rack 28" x 21" 1 16
98636 Bench Rack 36" x 21" 1 19

B. 
C. Louvered Floor Rack n (olds up to 2000 lbs.
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE (L X W X H) QTY./PACK LBS.
30638 Louvered Floor Rack 18" x 13½" x 663⁄8" 1 60
30651 Heavy-Duty Louvered Floor Rack 35"" x 17" x 751⁄8" 1 100
30653 Louvered Floor Rack 35"" x 32" x 751⁄8" 1 182
30661 Louvered Floor Rack 363⁄16" x 13½" x 663⁄8" 1 100

D. Double-Sided Snap Fastener Louvered Floor Rack n (olds 700 lbs.
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE (L X W X H) QTY./PACK LBS. 
30676 Double-Sided Snap Fastener Louvered Rack 36" x 25" x 663⁄8" 1 140

NOTE: Bins must be ordered separately.

BIN LOAD CAPACITY WHEN ATTACHED TO PANEL

BIN NO. 30210 30220 30224 30230 30234 30235 30239 30240 30250 30255 30320

Cap. 10 lbs. 10 lbs. 30 lbs. 30 lbs. 50 lbs. 50 lbs.  50 lbs.  60 lbs.  75 lbs. 60 lbs. 80 lbs.

QUANTITY OF BINS TO FIT LOUVERED UNITS

CAT NO. 30210 30220 30224 30230 30234 30235 30239 30240 30250 30255 30320

30118 48 48 3� 28 28 14 12 12 � 9 n

30161 96 96 72 54 54 28 24 24 12 18 10

30�18 1� 1� 12 9 9  n  n  n n 3 n

30�2� 192 192 144 108 108 54 48 48 24 3� n

30�3� 32 32 24 18 18 9 8 8 4 � n

30�38 48 48 3� 28 28 14 12 12 � 9 n

30651 144 144 98 72 72 36 36 36 18 24 11

30�53 288 288 192 144 144 72 72 72 3� 48 n

30661 96 96 72 54 54 28 24 24 12 18 10

30676 192 192 144 108 108 56 48 48 24 36 20

98�00 30 30 18 12 12 � � � n n n

98�3� 40 40 24 18 18 9 8 8 4 � n

D. 

33" Wide AkroBin®

Sort, store and organize 
parts and products at 
great lengths. Available with 
removable dividers and optional lid accessory (sold 
separately), this bin is customizable to fit specific applications. Store 
extra-long parts or create up to 8 different compartments through 
insertion or removal of the dividers. Fits on standard Akro-Mils rail, 
louver and 36" shelf systems. Reinforced sides for secure stacking. 
• )nside dimensions: 31""W x 65/8"L x 43/16"H 
  OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION L X W X H QTY./PACK

30320 33" AkroBin 85⁄8" x 33" x 5" 4
30321 Lid 73⁄8" x 321⁄4" x 3"  4
40220 Divider 615⁄16" x 1⁄4" x 21⁄2" 7
40321 Divider 615⁄16" x 5⁄16" x 4"  7
Specify color when ordering: yellow, red, blue, green, stone.

Easy Flow Gravity System
Easy Flow Gravity Hopper, with custom designed rack, 
allows for greater capacity in sorting and stocking work cells, 
assembly areas, and inventory stock. Keeps vast inventory, 
WIP, and RAW parts off the floor to keep work areas free 
from potential tripping hazards while protecting parts from 
damage. 
• Gravity (opper capacity: 75 lbs. each
• Gravity (opper 2ack capacity: 900 lbs.
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION L X W X H
31625 Gravity Hopper 18" x 11" x 19.5"
31625RACK Gravity Hopper-Rack 36" x 36" x 69"
Specify color when ordering: blue or red.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Akron, OH

30661 
shown with 

33" wide 
AkroBin®
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C.

A.

Bin Systems
A. Louvered Panels can be mounted on walls, or on the back of 
shelving. Panels provide a versatile structure that lets you build your 
own AkroBin system. Holds up to 480 lbs.
B. Bench Rack n 8�$; base holds 120 lbs. 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE (W X H) QTY./PACK LBS.
30118 Louvered Panel 18" x 61" 1 30
30161 Louvered Panel 36" x 61" 1 50
30618 Louvered Panel 18" x 19" 4 24
30636 Louvered Panel 36" x 19" 4 47
98600 Bench Rack 28" x 21" 1 16
98636 Bench Rack 36" x 21" 1 19

B. 
C. Louvered Floor Rack n (olds up to 2000 lbs.
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE (L X W X H) QTY./PACK LBS.
30638 Louvered Floor Rack 18" x 13½" x 663⁄8" 1 60
30651 Heavy-Duty Louvered Floor Rack 35"" x 17" x 751⁄8" 1 100
30653 Louvered Floor Rack 35"" x 32" x 751⁄8" 1 182
30661 Louvered Floor Rack 363⁄16" x 13½" x 663⁄8" 1 100

D. Double-Sided Snap Fastener Louvered Floor Rack n (olds 700 lbs.
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE (L X W X H) QTY./PACK LBS. 
30676 Double-Sided Snap Fastener Louvered Rack 36" x 25" x 663⁄8" 1 140

NOTE: Bins must be ordered separately.

BIN LOAD CAPACITY WHEN ATTACHED TO PANEL

BIN NO. 30210 30220 30224 30230 30234 30235 30239 30240 30250 30255 30320

Cap. 10 lbs. 10 lbs. 30 lbs. 30 lbs. 50 lbs. 50 lbs.  50 lbs.  60 lbs.  75 lbs. 60 lbs. 80 lbs.

QUANTITY OF BINS TO FIT LOUVERED UNITS

CAT NO. 30210 30220 30224 30230 30234 30235 30239 30240 30250 30255 30320

30118 48 48 3� 28 28 14 12 12 � 9 n

30161 96 96 72 54 54 28 24 24 12 18 10

30�18 1� 1� 12 9 9  n  n  n n 3 n

30�2� 192 192 144 108 108 54 48 48 24 3� n

30�3� 32 32 24 18 18 9 8 8 4 � n

30�38 48 48 3� 28 28 14 12 12 � 9 n

30651 144 144 98 72 72 36 36 36 18 24 11

30�53 288 288 192 144 144 72 72 72 3� 48 n

30661 96 96 72 54 54 28 24 24 12 18 10

30676 192 192 144 108 108 56 48 48 24 36 20

98�00 30 30 18 12 12 � � � n n n

98�3� 40 40 24 18 18 9 8 8 4 � n

D. 

33" Wide AkroBin®

Sort, store and organize 
parts and products at 
great lengths. Available with 
removable dividers and optional lid accessory (sold 
separately), this bin is customizable to fit specific applications. Store 
extra-long parts or create up to 8 different compartments through 
insertion or removal of the dividers. Fits on standard Akro-Mils rail, 
louver and 36" shelf systems. Reinforced sides for secure stacking. 
• )nside dimensions: 31""W x 65/8"L x 43/16"H 
  OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION L X W X H QTY./PACK

30320 33" AkroBin 85⁄8" x 33" x 5" 4
30321 Lid 73⁄8" x 321⁄4" x 3"  4
40220 Divider 615⁄16" x 1⁄4" x 21⁄2" 7
40321 Divider 615⁄16" x 5⁄16" x 4"  7
Specify color when ordering: yellow, red, blue, green, stone.

Easy Flow Gravity System
Easy Flow Gravity Hopper, with custom designed rack, 
allows for greater capacity in sorting and stocking work cells, 
assembly areas, and inventory stock. Keeps vast inventory, 
WIP, and RAW parts off the floor to keep work areas free 
from potential tripping hazards while protecting parts from 
damage. 
• Gravity (opper capacity: 75 lbs. each
• Gravity (opper 2ack capacity: 900 lbs.
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION L X W X H
31625 Gravity Hopper 18" x 11" x 19.5"
31625RACK Gravity Hopper-Rack 36" x 36" x 69"
Specify color when ordering: blue or red.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Akron, OH

30661 
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33" wide 
AkroBin®
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D.

Bin Systems
A. Louvered Panels can be mounted on walls, or on the back of shelving. 
Panels provide a versatile structure that lets you build your own AkroBin 
system. Holds up to 480 lbs.

B. Bench Rack – 8"D; base holds 120 lbs. 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE (W X H) QTY./PACKLBS. 
30118 Louvered Panel 18" x 61" 1 30
30161 Louvered Panel 36" x 61" 1 50
30618 Louvered Panel 18" x 19" 4 24
30636 Louvered Panel 36" x 19" 4 47 
98600 Bench Rack 28" x 21" 1 16
98636 Bench Rack 36" x 21" 1 19
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C.

A.

Bin Systems
A. Louvered Panels can be mounted on walls, or on the back of 
shelving. Panels provide a versatile structure that lets you build your 
own AkroBin system. Holds up to 480 lbs.
B. Bench Rack n 8�$; base holds 120 lbs. 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE (W X H) QTY./PACK LBS.
30118 Louvered Panel 18" x 61" 1 30
30161 Louvered Panel 36" x 61" 1 50
30618 Louvered Panel 18" x 19" 4 24
30636 Louvered Panel 36" x 19" 4 47
98600 Bench Rack 28" x 21" 1 16
98636 Bench Rack 36" x 21" 1 19

B. 
C. Louvered Floor Rack n (olds up to 2000 lbs.
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE (L X W X H) QTY./PACK LBS.
30638 Louvered Floor Rack 18" x 13½" x 663⁄8" 1 60
30651 Heavy-Duty Louvered Floor Rack 35"" x 17" x 751⁄8" 1 100
30653 Louvered Floor Rack 35"" x 32" x 751⁄8" 1 182
30661 Louvered Floor Rack 363⁄16" x 13½" x 663⁄8" 1 100

D. Double-Sided Snap Fastener Louvered Floor Rack n (olds 700 lbs.
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE (L X W X H) QTY./PACK LBS. 
30676 Double-Sided Snap Fastener Louvered Rack 36" x 25" x 663⁄8" 1 140

NOTE: Bins must be ordered separately.

BIN LOAD CAPACITY WHEN ATTACHED TO PANEL

BIN NO. 30210 30220 30224 30230 30234 30235 30239 30240 30250 30255 30320

Cap. 10 lbs. 10 lbs. 30 lbs. 30 lbs. 50 lbs. 50 lbs.  50 lbs.  60 lbs.  75 lbs. 60 lbs. 80 lbs.

QUANTITY OF BINS TO FIT LOUVERED UNITS

CAT NO. 30210 30220 30224 30230 30234 30235 30239 30240 30250 30255 30320

30118 48 48 3� 28 28 14 12 12 � 9 n

30161 96 96 72 54 54 28 24 24 12 18 10

30�18 1� 1� 12 9 9  n  n  n n 3 n

30�2� 192 192 144 108 108 54 48 48 24 3� n

30�3� 32 32 24 18 18 9 8 8 4 � n

30�38 48 48 3� 28 28 14 12 12 � 9 n

30651 144 144 98 72 72 36 36 36 18 24 11

30�53 288 288 192 144 144 72 72 72 3� 48 n

30661 96 96 72 54 54 28 24 24 12 18 10

30676 192 192 144 108 108 56 48 48 24 36 20

98�00 30 30 18 12 12 � � � n n n

98�3� 40 40 24 18 18 9 8 8 4 � n

D. 

33" Wide AkroBin®

Sort, store and organize 
parts and products at 
great lengths. Available with 
removable dividers and optional lid accessory (sold 
separately), this bin is customizable to fit specific applications. Store 
extra-long parts or create up to 8 different compartments through 
insertion or removal of the dividers. Fits on standard Akro-Mils rail, 
louver and 36" shelf systems. Reinforced sides for secure stacking. 
• )nside dimensions: 31""W x 65/8"L x 43/16"H 
  OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION L X W X H QTY./PACK

30320 33" AkroBin 85⁄8" x 33" x 5" 4
30321 Lid 73⁄8" x 321⁄4" x 3"  4
40220 Divider 615⁄16" x 1⁄4" x 21⁄2" 7
40321 Divider 615⁄16" x 5⁄16" x 4"  7
Specify color when ordering: yellow, red, blue, green, stone.

Easy Flow Gravity System
Easy Flow Gravity Hopper, with custom designed rack, 
allows for greater capacity in sorting and stocking work cells, 
assembly areas, and inventory stock. Keeps vast inventory, 
WIP, and RAW parts off the floor to keep work areas free 
from potential tripping hazards while protecting parts from 
damage. 
• Gravity (opper capacity: 75 lbs. each
• Gravity (opper 2ack capacity: 900 lbs.
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION L X W X H
31625 Gravity Hopper 18" x 11" x 19.5"
31625RACK Gravity Hopper-Rack 36" x 36" x 69"
Specify color when ordering: blue or red.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Akron, OH

30661 
shown with 

33" wide 
AkroBin®
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C.

A.

Bin Systems
A. Louvered Panels can be mounted on walls, or on the back of 
shelving. Panels provide a versatile structure that lets you build your 
own AkroBin system. Holds up to 480 lbs.
B. Bench Rack n 8�$; base holds 120 lbs. 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE (W X H) QTY./PACK LBS.
30118 Louvered Panel 18" x 61" 1 30
30161 Louvered Panel 36" x 61" 1 50
30618 Louvered Panel 18" x 19" 4 24
30636 Louvered Panel 36" x 19" 4 47
98600 Bench Rack 28" x 21" 1 16
98636 Bench Rack 36" x 21" 1 19

B. 
C. Louvered Floor Rack n (olds up to 2000 lbs.
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE (L X W X H) QTY./PACK LBS.
30638 Louvered Floor Rack 18" x 13½" x 663⁄8" 1 60
30651 Heavy-Duty Louvered Floor Rack 35"" x 17" x 751⁄8" 1 100
30653 Louvered Floor Rack 35"" x 32" x 751⁄8" 1 182
30661 Louvered Floor Rack 363⁄16" x 13½" x 663⁄8" 1 100

D. Double-Sided Snap Fastener Louvered Floor Rack n (olds 700 lbs.
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE (L X W X H) QTY./PACK LBS. 
30676 Double-Sided Snap Fastener Louvered Rack 36" x 25" x 663⁄8" 1 140

NOTE: Bins must be ordered separately.

BIN LOAD CAPACITY WHEN ATTACHED TO PANEL

BIN NO. 30210 30220 30224 30230 30234 30235 30239 30240 30250 30255 30320

Cap. 10 lbs. 10 lbs. 30 lbs. 30 lbs. 50 lbs. 50 lbs.  50 lbs.  60 lbs.  75 lbs. 60 lbs. 80 lbs.

QUANTITY OF BINS TO FIT LOUVERED UNITS

CAT NO. 30210 30220 30224 30230 30234 30235 30239 30240 30250 30255 30320

30118 48 48 3� 28 28 14 12 12 � 9 n

30161 96 96 72 54 54 28 24 24 12 18 10

30�18 1� 1� 12 9 9  n  n  n n 3 n

30�2� 192 192 144 108 108 54 48 48 24 3� n

30�3� 32 32 24 18 18 9 8 8 4 � n

30�38 48 48 3� 28 28 14 12 12 � 9 n

30651 144 144 98 72 72 36 36 36 18 24 11

30�53 288 288 192 144 144 72 72 72 3� 48 n

30661 96 96 72 54 54 28 24 24 12 18 10

30676 192 192 144 108 108 56 48 48 24 36 20

98�00 30 30 18 12 12 � � � n n n

98�3� 40 40 24 18 18 9 8 8 4 � n

D. 

33" Wide AkroBin®

Sort, store and organize 
parts and products at 
great lengths. Available with 
removable dividers and optional lid accessory (sold 
separately), this bin is customizable to fit specific applications. Store 
extra-long parts or create up to 8 different compartments through 
insertion or removal of the dividers. Fits on standard Akro-Mils rail, 
louver and 36" shelf systems. Reinforced sides for secure stacking. 
• )nside dimensions: 31""W x 65/8"L x 43/16"H 
  OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION L X W X H QTY./PACK

30320 33" AkroBin 85⁄8" x 33" x 5" 4
30321 Lid 73⁄8" x 321⁄4" x 3"  4
40220 Divider 615⁄16" x 1⁄4" x 21⁄2" 7
40321 Divider 615⁄16" x 5⁄16" x 4"  7
Specify color when ordering: yellow, red, blue, green, stone.

Easy Flow Gravity System
Easy Flow Gravity Hopper, with custom designed rack, 
allows for greater capacity in sorting and stocking work cells, 
assembly areas, and inventory stock. Keeps vast inventory, 
WIP, and RAW parts off the floor to keep work areas free 
from potential tripping hazards while protecting parts from 
damage. 
• Gravity (opper capacity: 75 lbs. each
• Gravity (opper 2ack capacity: 900 lbs.
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION L X W X H
31625 Gravity Hopper 18" x 11" x 19.5"
31625RACK Gravity Hopper-Rack 36" x 36" x 69"
Specify color when ordering: blue or red.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Akron, OH

30661 
shown with 

33" wide 
AkroBin®
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C.

A.

Bin Systems
A. Louvered Panels can be mounted on walls, or on the back of 
shelving. Panels provide a versatile structure that lets you build your 
own AkroBin system. Holds up to 480 lbs.
B. Bench Rack n 8�$; base holds 120 lbs. 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE (W X H) QTY./PACK LBS.
30118 Louvered Panel 18" x 61" 1 30
30161 Louvered Panel 36" x 61" 1 50
30618 Louvered Panel 18" x 19" 4 24
30636 Louvered Panel 36" x 19" 4 47
98600 Bench Rack 28" x 21" 1 16
98636 Bench Rack 36" x 21" 1 19

B. 
C. Louvered Floor Rack n (olds up to 2000 lbs.
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE (L X W X H) QTY./PACK LBS.
30638 Louvered Floor Rack 18" x 13½" x 663⁄8" 1 60
30651 Heavy-Duty Louvered Floor Rack 35"" x 17" x 751⁄8" 1 100
30653 Louvered Floor Rack 35"" x 32" x 751⁄8" 1 182
30661 Louvered Floor Rack 363⁄16" x 13½" x 663⁄8" 1 100

D. Double-Sided Snap Fastener Louvered Floor Rack n (olds 700 lbs.
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE (L X W X H) QTY./PACK LBS. 
30676 Double-Sided Snap Fastener Louvered Rack 36" x 25" x 663⁄8" 1 140

NOTE: Bins must be ordered separately.

BIN LOAD CAPACITY WHEN ATTACHED TO PANEL

BIN NO. 30210 30220 30224 30230 30234 30235 30239 30240 30250 30255 30320

Cap. 10 lbs. 10 lbs. 30 lbs. 30 lbs. 50 lbs. 50 lbs.  50 lbs.  60 lbs.  75 lbs. 60 lbs. 80 lbs.

QUANTITY OF BINS TO FIT LOUVERED UNITS

CAT NO. 30210 30220 30224 30230 30234 30235 30239 30240 30250 30255 30320

30118 48 48 3� 28 28 14 12 12 � 9 n

30161 96 96 72 54 54 28 24 24 12 18 10

30�18 1� 1� 12 9 9  n  n  n n 3 n

30�2� 192 192 144 108 108 54 48 48 24 3� n

30�3� 32 32 24 18 18 9 8 8 4 � n

30�38 48 48 3� 28 28 14 12 12 � 9 n

30651 144 144 98 72 72 36 36 36 18 24 11

30�53 288 288 192 144 144 72 72 72 3� 48 n

30661 96 96 72 54 54 28 24 24 12 18 10

30676 192 192 144 108 108 56 48 48 24 36 20

98�00 30 30 18 12 12 � � � n n n

98�3� 40 40 24 18 18 9 8 8 4 � n

D. 

33" Wide AkroBin®

Sort, store and organize 
parts and products at 
great lengths. Available with 
removable dividers and optional lid accessory (sold 
separately), this bin is customizable to fit specific applications. Store 
extra-long parts or create up to 8 different compartments through 
insertion or removal of the dividers. Fits on standard Akro-Mils rail, 
louver and 36" shelf systems. Reinforced sides for secure stacking. 
• )nside dimensions: 31""W x 65/8"L x 43/16"H 
  OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION L X W X H QTY./PACK

30320 33" AkroBin 85⁄8" x 33" x 5" 4
30321 Lid 73⁄8" x 321⁄4" x 3"  4
40220 Divider 615⁄16" x 1⁄4" x 21⁄2" 7
40321 Divider 615⁄16" x 5⁄16" x 4"  7
Specify color when ordering: yellow, red, blue, green, stone.

Easy Flow Gravity System
Easy Flow Gravity Hopper, with custom designed rack, 
allows for greater capacity in sorting and stocking work cells, 
assembly areas, and inventory stock. Keeps vast inventory, 
WIP, and RAW parts off the floor to keep work areas free 
from potential tripping hazards while protecting parts from 
damage. 
• Gravity (opper capacity: 75 lbs. each
• Gravity (opper 2ack capacity: 900 lbs.
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION L X W X H
31625 Gravity Hopper 18" x 11" x 19.5"
31625RACK Gravity Hopper-Rack 36" x 36" x 69"
Specify color when ordering: blue or red.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Akron, OH

30661 
shown with 

33" wide 
AkroBin®
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1 Week, F.O.B. Wadsworth, OH

Bins
Quickly organize work 
environments — separate 
and sort parts or products 
to increase efficiency, 
shorten assembly times, 
and maintain accurate 
inventories. 

Super-Size AkroBins
(eavy-duty bins securely stack atop each other, or sit on shelving. Available in 12 sizes and 4 colors: red, yellow, blue � clear.
 OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS INSIDE DIMENSIONS MAX. CAP. STACKING CAP. QTY./
CAT. NO. L X W X H L X W X H X D PER BIN /= QTY. STACKED PACK

30280 20" X 123⁄8" X 6" 167⁄8" X 1011⁄16" X 53⁄8" X 15½" 100 lbs. 40 lbs./10 4
30281 20" X 123⁄8" X 8" 167⁄8" X 1011⁄16" X 73⁄8" X 15½" 150 lbs. 50 lbs./7 3
30282 20" X 123⁄8" X 12" 167⁄8" X 1011⁄16" X 113⁄8" X 15½" 200 lbs. 60 lbs./5 2
30283 20" X 183⁄8" X 12" 167⁄8" X 169⁄16" X 113⁄8" X 15½" 300 lbs. 150 lbs./5 1
30284 237⁄8" x 81⁄4" x 7" 207⁄8" x 63⁄8" x 61⁄8" x 193⁄8" 200 lbs.  150 lbs./5 4
30286 237⁄8" x 11" x 7" 207⁄8" x 91⁄8" x 61⁄8" x 195⁄16" 200 lbs. 150 lbs./5 4
30287 237⁄8" x 11" x 10" 203⁄4" x 9" x 91⁄8" x 195⁄16" 300 lbs. 150 lbs./5 4
30288 237⁄8" x 181⁄4" x 12" 203⁄4" x 16" x 111⁄8" x 195⁄16" 300 lbs. 150 lbs./5 1
30289 237⁄8" x 181⁄4" x 12" 207⁄8" x 91⁄8" x 61⁄8" x 191⁄4" 300 lbs. 150 lbs./5 1
30290 29"" X 183⁄8" X 12" 261⁄8" X 169⁄16" X 113⁄8" X 24¾" 300 lbs. 150 lbs./5 1
30292 297⁄8" x 11" x 10" 263⁄4" x 9" x 91⁄8" x 255⁄16" 300 lbs. 150 lbs./5 4
30293 297⁄8" x 161⁄2" x 11" 263⁄4" x 143⁄8" x 101⁄8" x 255⁄16" 300 lbs. 150 lbs./5 1
One color per carton. Not recommended to hang on rack or panel systems.

Easy to carry with large handle 
molded onto back of bin

Extra-wide stacking ledge saves 
space and prevents spills

Large label area 
on front of bin

Reinforced side ribs add 
strength and prevent 
spreading when stacked

Anti-slide stop 
prevents stacked bins 
from shifting forward

Solid-steel 
dollies available

Stak-N-Store Bins
• Bins stack to form tall, stable storage arrangements on  
 floors or standard industrial shelving
• 75 lb. weight capacity
• Colors: gray, red, blue
 OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS QTY./
CAT. NO. L X W X H PACK

13014 17½" X 107⁄8" X 12½" 4
13017 15"" X 197⁄8" X 127⁄16" 3
13018 17½" x 16½" x 12½" 2

Large comfort
grip handles

Large radius corners 
and a curved upper lip 
add strength

Wide-hopper front 
allows easy access 
to bulky items

Side ribs 
ensure stability 
when stacked

Stack bins together to 
form a storage system

*13017 also available in white

*

Lengthwise and widthwise dividers available.  
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Super-Size AkroBins
Heavy-duty bins securely stack atop each other, or sit on shelving. Available in 12 sizes and 4 colors: red, yellow, blue & clear.
 OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS INSIDE DIMENSIONS MAX. CAP. STACKING CAP. QTY./
CAT. NO. L X W X H L X W X H X D PER BIN /= QTY. STACKED PACK

30280 20" X 123⁄8" X 6" 167⁄8" X 1011⁄16" X 53⁄8" X 15½" 100 lbs. 40 lbs./10 4
30281 20" X 123⁄8" X 8" 167⁄8" X 1011⁄16" X 73⁄8" X 15½" 150 lbs. 50 lbs./7 3
30282 20" X 123⁄8" X 12" 167⁄8" X 1011⁄16" X 113⁄8" X 15½" 200 lbs. 60 lbs./5 2
30283 20" X 183⁄8" X 12" 167⁄8" X 169⁄16" X 113⁄8" X 15½" 300 lbs. 150 lbs./5 1
30284 237⁄8" x 81⁄4" x 7" 207⁄8" x 63⁄8" x 61⁄8" x 193⁄8" 200 lbs.  150 lbs./5 4
30286 237⁄8" x 11" x 7" 207⁄8" x 91⁄8" x 61⁄8" x 195⁄16" 200 lbs. 150 lbs./5 4
30287 237⁄8" x 11" x 10" 203⁄4" x 9" x 91⁄8" x 195⁄16" 300 lbs. 150 lbs./5 4
30288 237⁄8" x 181⁄4" x 12" 203⁄4" x 16" x 111⁄8" x 195⁄16" 300 lbs. 150 lbs./5 1
30289 237⁄8" x 181⁄4" x 12" 207⁄8" x 91⁄8" x 61⁄8" x 191⁄4" 300 lbs. 150 lbs./5 1
30290 29"" X 183⁄8" X 12" 261⁄8" X 169⁄16" X 113⁄8" X 24¾" 300 lbs. 150 lbs./5 1
30292 297⁄8" x 11" x 10" 263⁄4" x 9" x 91⁄8" x 255⁄16" 300 lbs. 150 lbs./5 4
30293 297⁄8" x 161⁄2" x 11" 263⁄4" x 143⁄8" x 101⁄8" x 255⁄16" 300 lbs. 150 lbs./5 1
One color per carton. Not recommended to hang on rack or panel systems.

Lengthwise and widthwise dividers available. 

Bins
Quickly organize work 
environments — separate 
and sort parts or products to 
increase efficiency, shorten 
assembly times, and maintain 
accurate inventories. 

Stak-N-Store Bins
• Bins stack to form tall, stable storage arrangements   
 on floors or standard industrial shelving
• 75 lb. weight capacity
• Colors: gray, red, blue

 OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS QTY./ 
CAT. NO.* L X W X H PACK

13014 17½" X 107⁄8" X 12½" 4
13017 15"" X 197⁄8" X 127⁄16" 3
13018 17"" x 16"" x 12"" 2

Stack bins together to 
form a storage system

*13017 also available in white

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1-2 Days, F.O.B. Warrenville, IL
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Blue (C.), Yellow (D.) & Red (E.)  
Shelf Bin Wire Shelving Systems
CAT. NO. FOR BIN CAT. NO.         QTY/PACK                SHELVES

AWS143630120 30120 96 12
AWS143630130 30130 60 12
AWS143630150 30150 48 12
AWS143630170 30170 36 12
AWS183630128 30128 96 12
AWS183630138 30138 60 12
AWS183630158 30158 48 12
AWS183630178 30178 36 12
AWS24483012A 30124 120 12
AWS244830164 30164 60 12
AWS244830184 30184 48 12
AWS244830174 30174 36 12

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1-2 Days, F.O.B. Warrenville, IL

Clear ShelfMax Bins
Clear 6" ShelfMax Bins expand 
storage capacity up to 85% 
over standard 4" bins.
• %xclusive rolled top edge for 

added strength when filled to 
capacity

• Durable clear polypropylene 
construction is far superior 
to corrugated bins

• 7idth dividers sold separately

Clear Shelf Bins
4" Shelf Bins are the industry 
standard for quality, durability 
and value. Bins are molded 
from durable polypropylene 
for easy indentification of 
parts and supplies.
• 7ide hopper front and 

molded-in label holder
• "uilt
in rear hanglock allows 

bin to tilt out for full access
• 7idth dividers sold separately

Clear Super-Size AkroBins
20", 24" and 30" deep clear 
bins for super-size storage. 
Large-capacity bins for orga-
nizing heavy or bulky items.
• Heavy
duty bins molded 

in clear polypropylene, 
unaffected by weak acids or 
alkalis

• Sturdy� one
piece 
construction is water, rust 
and corrosion proof

• %xtra large stacking 
containers feature anti-slide 
stop to prevent bins from 
shifting forward

• Reinforced side ribs add 
strength and prevent spread-
ing when stacked or loaded

• /ptional window inserts 
optimize interior space and 
keep contents visible

• Length and width dividers 
sold separately

• Available in �� siZes

Clear Stak-N-Store Bins
Sturdy stacking storage bins 
for heavy and bulky items. 
Create tall, stable storage to 
save floor space� %xtra
wide 
hopper front.
• Rolled top edge for added 

strength and durability
• Large comfort
grip handles 

for easy lifting SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1 Week, F.O.B. Akron, OH

A. Clear ShelfMax Bins
CAT. NO. OUTSIDE DIM. (L X W X H)
30040SCLAR 115⁄8" X 41⁄8" X 6"
30048SCLAR 177⁄8" x 41⁄8" x 6"
30080SCLAR 115⁄8" X 83⁄8" X 6"
30088SCLAR 177⁄8" x 83⁄8" x 6" 
30090SCLAR 115⁄8" X 65⁄8" X 6"
30094SCLAR 235⁄8" x 65⁄8" x 6"
30098SCLAR 177⁄8" x 65⁄8" x 6"

B. Clear Shelf Bins
CAT. NO. OUTSIDE DIM. (L X W X H)
30110SCLAR 115⁄8" X 23⁄4" X 4"
30120SCLAR 115⁄8" x 41⁄8" x 4"
30130SCLAR 115⁄8" X 65⁄8" X 4"
30150SCLAR 115⁄8" x 83⁄8" x 4" 
30170SCLAR 115⁄8" X 111⁄8" X 4"
30128SCLAR 177⁄8" x 41⁄8" x 4"
30138SCLAR 177⁄8" x 65⁄8" x 4"
30158SCLAR 177⁄8" x 83⁄8" x 4"
30178SCLAR 177⁄8" x 111⁄8" x 4"
30124SCLAR 235⁄8" x 41⁄8" x 4"
30164SCLAR 235⁄8" x 65⁄8" x 4"
30184SCLAR 235⁄8" x 83⁄8" x 4"
30174SCLAR 235⁄8" x 111⁄8" x 4"

C. Clear Shelf Bin Wire Shelving Systems
CAT. NO. FOR BIN CAT. NO. BIN QTY. SHELVES

AWS143630120SC 30120SCLAR 96 12
AWS143630130SC 30130SCLAR 60 12
AWS143630150SC 30150SCLAR 48 12
AWS143630170SC 30170SCLAR 36 12
AWS183630128SC 30128SCLAR 96 12
AWS183630138SC 30138SCLAR 60 12
AWS183630158SC 30158SCLAR 48 12
AWS183630178SC 30178SCLAR 36 12
AWS24483012ASC 30124SCLAR 96 12
AWS244830164SC 30164SCLAR 60 12
AWS244830184SC 30184SCLAR 48 12
AWS244830174SC 30174SCLAR 36 12

E. Clear Super-Size AkroBins
CAT. NO. OUTSIDE DIM. (L X W X H)
30280SCLAR 20" X 123⁄8" X 6"
30281SCLAR 20" x 123⁄8" x 8"
30282SCLAR 20" X 123⁄8" X 12"
30283SCLAR 20" x 123⁄8" x 12" 
30284SCLAR 237⁄8" X 81⁄4" X 7"
30286SCLAR 237⁄8" x 11" x 7"
30287SCLAR 237⁄8" x 11" x 10"
30288SCLAR 237⁄8" x 161⁄2" x 11"
30289SCLAR 237⁄8" x 181⁄4" x 12"
30290SCLAR 291⁄4" x 183⁄8" x 12"
30292SCLAR 297⁄8" x 11" x 10"
30293SCLAR 297⁄8" x 161⁄2" x 11"

F. Clear Stak-N-Store Bins
CAT. NO. OUTSIDE DIM. (L X W X H)
13014SCLAR 171⁄2" X 107⁄8" X 121⁄2"
13017SCLAR 151⁄4" x 197⁄8" x 127⁄16"
13018SCLAR 171⁄2" X 161⁄2" X 121⁄2"

30094SCLAR

30120SCLAR

30098SCLAR

30124SCLAR

A.

B.

C.

AWS143630130SC

30293SCLAR

D.

AS1279130SC

E.

13017SCLAR

F.

D. Clear Shelf Bin Steel Shelving Systems
CAT. NO. FOR BIN CAT. NO. BIN QTY. SHELVES

12" DEEP

AS1279110SC 30110SCLAR 144 13
AS1279120SC 30120SCLAR 96 13
AS1279130SC 30130SCLAR 60 13
AS1279150SC 30150SCLAR 48 13
AS1279170SC 30170SCLAR 36 13

CAT. NO. FOR BIN CAT. NO. BIN QTY. SHELVES

18" DEEP

AS1879128SC 30128SCLAR 96 13
AS1879138SC 30138SCLAR 60 13
AS1879158SC 30158SCLAR 48 13
AS1879178SC 30178SCLAR 36 13
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A. Blue, Clear & Red Bins

A.

F. Clear Super-Size AkroBins
CAT. NO. OUTSIDE DIM. (L X W X H) QTY/ 
  PACK

30280SCLAR 20" X 123⁄8" X 6" 4
30281SCLAR 20" x 123⁄8" x 8" 3
30282SCLAR 20" X 123⁄8" X 12" 2
30283SCLAR 20" x 123⁄8" x 12"  
30284SCLAR 237⁄8" X 81⁄4" X 7" 4
30286SCLAR 237⁄8" x 11" x 7" 4
30287SCLAR 237⁄8" x 11" x 10" 4
30288SCLAR 237⁄8" x 161⁄2" x 11" 
30289SCLAR 237⁄8" x 181⁄4" x 12" 
30290SCLAR 291⁄4" x 183⁄8" x 12" 
30292SCLAR 297⁄8" x 11" x 10" 4
30293SCLAR 297⁄8" x 161⁄2" x 11" 

G. Clear Stak-N-Store Bins
CAT. NO. OUTSIDE DIM. (L X W X H) QTY/ 
  PACK

13014SCLAR 171⁄2" X 107⁄8" X 121⁄2" 4
13017SCLAR 151⁄4" x 197⁄8" x 127⁄16" 3
13018SCLAR 171⁄2" X 161⁄2" X 121⁄2" 2

F.

13017

G.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1-2 Days, F.O.B. Warrenville, IL

30293

Clear ShelfMax Bins
Clear 6" ShelfMax Bins expand 
storage capacity up to 85% 
over standard 4" bins.
• %xclusive rolled top edge for 

added strength when filled to 
capacity

• Durable clear polypropylene 
construction is far superior 
to corrugated bins

• 7idth dividers sold separately

Clear Shelf Bins
4" Shelf Bins are the industry 
standard for quality, durability 
and value. Bins are molded 
from durable polypropylene 
for easy indentification of 
parts and supplies.
• 7ide hopper front and 

molded-in label holder
• "uilt
in rear hanglock allows 

bin to tilt out for full access
• 7idth dividers sold separately

Clear Super-Size AkroBins
20", 24" and 30" deep clear 
bins for super-size storage. 
Large-capacity bins for orga-
nizing heavy or bulky items.
• Heavy
duty bins molded 

in clear polypropylene, 
unaffected by weak acids or 
alkalis

• Sturdy� one
piece 
construction is water, rust 
and corrosion proof

• %xtra large stacking 
containers feature anti-slide 
stop to prevent bins from 
shifting forward

• Reinforced side ribs add 
strength and prevent spread-
ing when stacked or loaded

• /ptional window inserts 
optimize interior space and 
keep contents visible

• Length and width dividers 
sold separately

• Available in �� siZes

Clear Stak-N-Store Bins
Sturdy stacking storage bins 
for heavy and bulky items. 
Create tall, stable storage to 
save floor space� %xtra
wide 
hopper front.
• Rolled top edge for added 

strength and durability
• Large comfort
grip handles 

for easy lifting SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1 Week, F.O.B. Akron, OH

A. Clear ShelfMax Bins
CAT. NO. OUTSIDE DIM. (L X W X H)
30040SCLAR 115⁄8" X 41⁄8" X 6"
30048SCLAR 177⁄8" x 41⁄8" x 6"
30080SCLAR 115⁄8" X 83⁄8" X 6"
30088SCLAR 177⁄8" x 83⁄8" x 6" 
30090SCLAR 115⁄8" X 65⁄8" X 6"
30094SCLAR 235⁄8" x 65⁄8" x 6"
30098SCLAR 177⁄8" x 65⁄8" x 6"

B. Clear Shelf Bins
CAT. NO. OUTSIDE DIM. (L X W X H)
30110SCLAR 115⁄8" X 23⁄4" X 4"
30120SCLAR 115⁄8" x 41⁄8" x 4"
30130SCLAR 115⁄8" X 65⁄8" X 4"
30150SCLAR 115⁄8" x 83⁄8" x 4" 
30170SCLAR 115⁄8" X 111⁄8" X 4"
30128SCLAR 177⁄8" x 41⁄8" x 4"
30138SCLAR 177⁄8" x 65⁄8" x 4"
30158SCLAR 177⁄8" x 83⁄8" x 4"
30178SCLAR 177⁄8" x 111⁄8" x 4"
30124SCLAR 235⁄8" x 41⁄8" x 4"
30164SCLAR 235⁄8" x 65⁄8" x 4"
30184SCLAR 235⁄8" x 83⁄8" x 4"
30174SCLAR 235⁄8" x 111⁄8" x 4"

C. Clear Shelf Bin Wire Shelving Systems
CAT. NO. FOR BIN CAT. NO. BIN QTY. SHELVES

AWS143630120SC 30120SCLAR 96 12
AWS143630130SC 30130SCLAR 60 12
AWS143630150SC 30150SCLAR 48 12
AWS143630170SC 30170SCLAR 36 12
AWS183630128SC 30128SCLAR 96 12
AWS183630138SC 30138SCLAR 60 12
AWS183630158SC 30158SCLAR 48 12
AWS183630178SC 30178SCLAR 36 12
AWS24483012ASC 30124SCLAR 96 12
AWS244830164SC 30164SCLAR 60 12
AWS244830184SC 30184SCLAR 48 12
AWS244830174SC 30174SCLAR 36 12

E. Clear Super-Size AkroBins
CAT. NO. OUTSIDE DIM. (L X W X H)
30280SCLAR 20" X 123⁄8" X 6"
30281SCLAR 20" x 123⁄8" x 8"
30282SCLAR 20" X 123⁄8" X 12"
30283SCLAR 20" x 123⁄8" x 12" 
30284SCLAR 237⁄8" X 81⁄4" X 7"
30286SCLAR 237⁄8" x 11" x 7"
30287SCLAR 237⁄8" x 11" x 10"
30288SCLAR 237⁄8" x 161⁄2" x 11"
30289SCLAR 237⁄8" x 181⁄4" x 12"
30290SCLAR 291⁄4" x 183⁄8" x 12"
30292SCLAR 297⁄8" x 11" x 10"
30293SCLAR 297⁄8" x 161⁄2" x 11"

F. Clear Stak-N-Store Bins
CAT. NO. OUTSIDE DIM. (L X W X H)
13014SCLAR 171⁄2" X 107⁄8" X 121⁄2"
13017SCLAR 151⁄4" x 197⁄8" x 127⁄16"
13018SCLAR 171⁄2" X 161⁄2" X 121⁄2"

30094SCLAR

30120SCLAR

30098SCLAR

30124SCLAR

A.

B.

C.

AWS143630130SC

30293SCLAR

D.

AS1279130SC

E.

13017SCLAR

F.

D. Clear Shelf Bin Steel Shelving Systems
CAT. NO. FOR BIN CAT. NO. BIN QTY. SHELVES

12" DEEP

AS1279110SC 30110SCLAR 144 13
AS1279120SC 30120SCLAR 96 13
AS1279130SC 30130SCLAR 60 13
AS1279150SC 30150SCLAR 48 13
AS1279170SC 30170SCLAR 36 13

CAT. NO. FOR BIN CAT. NO. BIN QTY. SHELVES

18" DEEP

AS1879128SC 30128SCLAR 96 13
AS1879138SC 30138SCLAR 60 13
AS1879158SC 30158SCLAR 48 13
AS1879178SC 30178SCLAR 36 13
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Clear ShelfMax Bins
Clear 6" ShelfMax Bins expand 
storage capacity up to 85% 
over standard 4" bins.
• %xclusive rolled top edge for 

added strength when filled to 
capacity

• Durable clear polypropylene 
construction is far superior 
to corrugated bins

• 7idth dividers sold separately

Clear Shelf Bins
4" Shelf Bins are the industry 
standard for quality, durability 
and value. Bins are molded 
from durable polypropylene 
for easy indentification of 
parts and supplies.
• 7ide hopper front and 

molded-in label holder
• "uilt
in rear hanglock allows 

bin to tilt out for full access
• 7idth dividers sold separately

Clear Super-Size AkroBins
20", 24" and 30" deep clear 
bins for super-size storage. 
Large-capacity bins for orga-
nizing heavy or bulky items.
• Heavy
duty bins molded 

in clear polypropylene, 
unaffected by weak acids or 
alkalis

• Sturdy� one
piece 
construction is water, rust 
and corrosion proof

• %xtra large stacking 
containers feature anti-slide 
stop to prevent bins from 
shifting forward

• Reinforced side ribs add 
strength and prevent spread-
ing when stacked or loaded

• /ptional window inserts 
optimize interior space and 
keep contents visible

• Length and width dividers 
sold separately

• Available in �� siZes

Clear Stak-N-Store Bins
Sturdy stacking storage bins 
for heavy and bulky items. 
Create tall, stable storage to 
save floor space� %xtra
wide 
hopper front.
• Rolled top edge for added 

strength and durability
• Large comfort
grip handles 

for easy lifting SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1 Week, F.O.B. Akron, OH

A. Clear ShelfMax Bins
CAT. NO. OUTSIDE DIM. (L X W X H)
30040SCLAR 115⁄8" X 41⁄8" X 6"
30048SCLAR 177⁄8" x 41⁄8" x 6"
30080SCLAR 115⁄8" X 83⁄8" X 6"
30088SCLAR 177⁄8" x 83⁄8" x 6" 
30090SCLAR 115⁄8" X 65⁄8" X 6"
30094SCLAR 235⁄8" x 65⁄8" x 6"
30098SCLAR 177⁄8" x 65⁄8" x 6"

B. Clear Shelf Bins
CAT. NO. OUTSIDE DIM. (L X W X H)
30110SCLAR 115⁄8" X 23⁄4" X 4"
30120SCLAR 115⁄8" x 41⁄8" x 4"
30130SCLAR 115⁄8" X 65⁄8" X 4"
30150SCLAR 115⁄8" x 83⁄8" x 4" 
30170SCLAR 115⁄8" X 111⁄8" X 4"
30128SCLAR 177⁄8" x 41⁄8" x 4"
30138SCLAR 177⁄8" x 65⁄8" x 4"
30158SCLAR 177⁄8" x 83⁄8" x 4"
30178SCLAR 177⁄8" x 111⁄8" x 4"
30124SCLAR 235⁄8" x 41⁄8" x 4"
30164SCLAR 235⁄8" x 65⁄8" x 4"
30184SCLAR 235⁄8" x 83⁄8" x 4"
30174SCLAR 235⁄8" x 111⁄8" x 4"

C. Clear Shelf Bin Wire Shelving Systems
CAT. NO. FOR BIN CAT. NO. BIN QTY. SHELVES

AWS143630120SC 30120SCLAR 96 12
AWS143630130SC 30130SCLAR 60 12
AWS143630150SC 30150SCLAR 48 12
AWS143630170SC 30170SCLAR 36 12
AWS183630128SC 30128SCLAR 96 12
AWS183630138SC 30138SCLAR 60 12
AWS183630158SC 30158SCLAR 48 12
AWS183630178SC 30178SCLAR 36 12
AWS24483012ASC 30124SCLAR 96 12
AWS244830164SC 30164SCLAR 60 12
AWS244830184SC 30184SCLAR 48 12
AWS244830174SC 30174SCLAR 36 12

E. Clear Super-Size AkroBins
CAT. NO. OUTSIDE DIM. (L X W X H)
30280SCLAR 20" X 123⁄8" X 6"
30281SCLAR 20" x 123⁄8" x 8"
30282SCLAR 20" X 123⁄8" X 12"
30283SCLAR 20" x 123⁄8" x 12" 
30284SCLAR 237⁄8" X 81⁄4" X 7"
30286SCLAR 237⁄8" x 11" x 7"
30287SCLAR 237⁄8" x 11" x 10"
30288SCLAR 237⁄8" x 161⁄2" x 11"
30289SCLAR 237⁄8" x 181⁄4" x 12"
30290SCLAR 291⁄4" x 183⁄8" x 12"
30292SCLAR 297⁄8" x 11" x 10"
30293SCLAR 297⁄8" x 161⁄2" x 11"

F. Clear Stak-N-Store Bins
CAT. NO. OUTSIDE DIM. (L X W X H)
13014SCLAR 171⁄2" X 107⁄8" X 121⁄2"
13017SCLAR 151⁄4" x 197⁄8" x 127⁄16"
13018SCLAR 171⁄2" X 161⁄2" X 121⁄2"

30094SCLAR

30120SCLAR

30098SCLAR

30124SCLAR

A.

B.

C.

AWS143630130SC

30293SCLAR

D.

AS1279130SC

E.

13017SCLAR

F.

D. Clear Shelf Bin Steel Shelving Systems
CAT. NO. FOR BIN CAT. NO. BIN QTY. SHELVES

12" DEEP

AS1279110SC 30110SCLAR 144 13
AS1279120SC 30120SCLAR 96 13
AS1279130SC 30130SCLAR 60 13
AS1279150SC 30150SCLAR 48 13
AS1279170SC 30170SCLAR 36 13

CAT. NO. FOR BIN CAT. NO. BIN QTY. SHELVES

18" DEEP

AS1879128SC 30128SCLAR 96 13
AS1879138SC 30138SCLAR 60 13
AS1879158SC 30158SCLAR 48 13
AS1879178SC 30178SCLAR 36 13
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Clear ShelfMax Bins
Clear 6" ShelfMax Bins expand 
storage capacity up to 85% over 
standard 4" bins.
• Exclusive rolled top edge for 

added strength when filled to 
capacity

• Durable clear polypropylene 
construction is far superior to 
corrugated bins

• Width dividers sold separately

Clear Shelf Bins
4" Shelf Bins are the industry 
standard for quality, durability 
and value. Bins are molded 
from durable polypropylene for 
easy indentification of parts and 
supplies.
• Wide hopper front and 

molded-in label holder
• Built-in rear hanglock allows 

bin to tilt out for full access
• Width dividers sold separately

Clear Super-Size AkroBins
20", 24" and 30" deep clear 
bins for super-size storage. 
Large-capacity bins for orga-
nizing heavy or bulky items.
• Heavy-duty bins molded 

in clear polypropylene, 
unaffected by weak acids or 
alkalis

• Sturdy, one-piece 
construction is water, rust 
and corrosion proof

• Extra large stacking 
containers feature anti-slide 
stop to prevent bins from 
shifting forward

• Reinforced side ribs add 
strength and prevent spread-
ing when stacked or loaded

• Optional window inserts 
optimize interior space and 
keep contents visible

• Length and width dividers 
sold separately

• Available in 12 sizes

Clear Stak-N-Store Bins
Sturdy stacking storage bins for 
heavy and bulky items. Create 
tall, stable storage to save floor 
space. Extra-wide hopper front.
• Rolled top edge for added 

strength and durability
• Large comfort-grip handles 

for easy lifting
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1-2 Days, F.O.B. WARRENVILLE, IL 
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Nest & Stack 
Totes
• Ribs under the lip will  

prevent jamming when 
nested.

• 4extured bottoms provide a 
no-slip grip on conveyor belts.

• Smooth surfaces are easy 
to clean.

• Comfortable grip makes 
handling easy.

• Available in � siZes and �  
colors: red, blue and gray.

• Stack together for  
dense storage.

• 7orks with existing shelving�

Attached Lid 
Containers
• 4extured bottoms provide a 

sure grip on conveyor belts.
• Strong molded
in handle 

grips are ergonomically 
designed for easy lifting  
and carrying.

• Padlock eye gives a  
security option.

• Reinforced hinge pins for 
years of smooth lid operation.

• High
density polyethylene�
• Designed to stack and nest 

for optimal space use. 

• Color� gray or blue�

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Akron, OH

A. Nest & Stack Totes
   OUTSIDE DIM.   INSIDE DIM.  QTY./ CAP. 
CAT. NO.  L X W X H A B C D E PACK CU. FT.
35180 18" x 11" x 6" 10" 16" 151⁄4" 93⁄8" 57⁄8" 6 0.5
35185 18" x 11" x 9" 10" 16" 151⁄8" 91⁄8" 87⁄8" 6 0.8
35190 191⁄2" x 151⁄2" x 10" 141⁄2" 17" 16" 131⁄4" 97⁄8" 6 1.2
35195 191⁄2" x 151⁄2" x 13" 141⁄2" 17" 157⁄8" 133⁄8" 127⁄8" 6 1.7
35200 191⁄2" x 131⁄2" x 8" 123⁄8" 177⁄8" 163⁄8" 111⁄2" 77⁄8" 6 0.8
35225 231⁄2" x 191⁄2" x 10" 181⁄4" 207⁄8" 193⁄8" 167⁄8" 97⁄8" 3 2.0
35230 231⁄2" x 191⁄2" x 13" 181⁄8" 207⁄8" 191⁄2" 167⁄8" 127⁄8" 3 2.6
35240 231⁄2" x 151⁄2" x 12" 141⁄4" 207⁄8" 195⁄8" 13" 117⁄8" 3 1.7
35300 291⁄2" x 191⁄2" x 15" 181⁄4" 265⁄8" 251⁄8" 165⁄8" 147⁄8" 3 3.7
*Please specify color when ordering. Order in carton quantities.

  QTY./
CAT. NO. PACK

35181 6
35181 6
35191 6
35191 6
35201 6
35231 3
35231 3
35241 3
35301 3

 D. Attached Lid Containers
   OUTSIDE DIM.  INSIDE DIM. TOP INSIDE DIM. BOTTOM  CAPACITY  QTY./
CAT. NO.  L X W X H  L X W X H L X W CU. FT. GAL. COLOR PACK 
39085 211⁄2" x 15" x 9" 193⁄4" x 141⁄2" x 85⁄8" 187⁄16" x 131⁄4" 1.12 8.5 blue/gray 6
39120 211⁄2" x 15" x 121⁄2" 193⁄4" x 141⁄2" x 12" 187⁄16" x 131⁄4" 1.62 12 blue/gray 6
39160 27" x 17" x 121⁄2" 25" x 151⁄2" x 11" 231⁄2" x 14" 2.25 16.83 gray 1
39170 211⁄2" x 15" x 17" 193⁄4" x 141⁄2" x 167⁄8" 187⁄16" x 131⁄4" 2.28 17 blue/gray 3
39175 24" x 191⁄2" x 121⁄2" 22" x 18" x 11" 201⁄2" x 161⁄2" 2.30 17.20 gray 1
39280 28" x 21" x 151⁄2" 29" x 19" x 14" 25" x 18" 3.82 28.57 gray 1

C. Lids
Lids snap tight to protect 
contents. 

Specifications

A.

D.

A
B

C
D

E

• FdA Approved
• High-density 
 Polyethylene

B. Label Holders
Clear plastic Label Holders attach 
easily, with or without the lid in place. 
CAT. NO. SIZE QTY./PACK 
35010 3¾" x 5" 6
35011 3" x 5" 6
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B. Label Holders
Clear plastic Label Holders attach 
easily, with or without the lid in place. 
CAT. NO. SIZE QTY./PACK

35010 3¾" x 5" 6

Nest & Stack 
Totes
• Ribs under the lip will  

prevent jamming when 

nested.

• Textured bottoms provide a 

no-slip grip on conveyor belts.

• Smooth surfaces are easy to 

clean.

• Comfortable grip makes 

handling easy.

• Available in 9 sizes and 3  

colors: red, blue and gray.

• Stack together for  

dense storage.

• Works with existing shelving.

Attached Lid 
Containers
• Textured bottoms provide a 

sure grip on conveyor belts.

• Strong molded-in handle 

grips are ergonomically 

designed for easy lifting  

and carrying.

• Padlock eye gives a  

security option.

• Reinforced hinge pins for 

years of smooth lid operation.

• High-density polyethylene.

• Designed to stack and nest 

for optimal space use. 

• Color: gray or blue.
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Nest & Stack 
Totes
• Ribs under the lip will  

prevent jamming when 
nested.

• 4extured bottoms provide a 
no-slip grip on conveyor belts.

• Smooth surfaces are easy 
to clean.

• Comfortable grip makes 
handling easy.

• Available in � siZes and �  
colors: red, blue and gray.

• Stack together for  
dense storage.

• 7orks with existing shelving�

Attached Lid 
Containers
• 4extured bottoms provide a 

sure grip on conveyor belts.
• Strong molded
in handle 

grips are ergonomically 
designed for easy lifting  
and carrying.

• Padlock eye gives a  
security option.

• Reinforced hinge pins for 
years of smooth lid operation.

• High
density polyethylene�
• Designed to stack and nest 

for optimal space use. 

• Color� gray or blue�

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Akron, OH

A. Nest & Stack Totes
   OUTSIDE DIM.   INSIDE DIM.  QTY./ CAP. 
CAT. NO.  L X W X H A B C D E PACK CU. FT.
35180 18" x 11" x 6" 10" 16" 151⁄4" 93⁄8" 57⁄8" 6 0.5
35185 18" x 11" x 9" 10" 16" 151⁄8" 91⁄8" 87⁄8" 6 0.8
35190 191⁄2" x 151⁄2" x 10" 141⁄2" 17" 16" 131⁄4" 97⁄8" 6 1.2
35195 191⁄2" x 151⁄2" x 13" 141⁄2" 17" 157⁄8" 133⁄8" 127⁄8" 6 1.7
35200 191⁄2" x 131⁄2" x 8" 123⁄8" 177⁄8" 163⁄8" 111⁄2" 77⁄8" 6 0.8
35225 231⁄2" x 191⁄2" x 10" 181⁄4" 207⁄8" 193⁄8" 167⁄8" 97⁄8" 3 2.0
35230 231⁄2" x 191⁄2" x 13" 181⁄8" 207⁄8" 191⁄2" 167⁄8" 127⁄8" 3 2.6
35240 231⁄2" x 151⁄2" x 12" 141⁄4" 207⁄8" 195⁄8" 13" 117⁄8" 3 1.7
35300 291⁄2" x 191⁄2" x 15" 181⁄4" 265⁄8" 251⁄8" 165⁄8" 147⁄8" 3 3.7
*Please specify color when ordering. Order in carton quantities.

  QTY./
CAT. NO. PACK

35181 6
35181 6
35191 6
35191 6
35201 6
35231 3
35231 3
35241 3
35301 3

 D. Attached Lid Containers
   OUTSIDE DIM.  INSIDE DIM. TOP INSIDE DIM. BOTTOM  CAPACITY  QTY./
CAT. NO.  L X W X H  L X W X H L X W CU. FT. GAL. COLOR PACK 
39085 211⁄2" x 15" x 9" 193⁄4" x 141⁄2" x 85⁄8" 187⁄16" x 131⁄4" 1.12 8.5 blue/gray 6
39120 211⁄2" x 15" x 121⁄2" 193⁄4" x 141⁄2" x 12" 187⁄16" x 131⁄4" 1.62 12 blue/gray 6
39160 27" x 17" x 121⁄2" 25" x 151⁄2" x 11" 231⁄2" x 14" 2.25 16.83 gray 1
39170 211⁄2" x 15" x 17" 193⁄4" x 141⁄2" x 167⁄8" 187⁄16" x 131⁄4" 2.28 17 blue/gray 3
39175 24" x 191⁄2" x 121⁄2" 22" x 18" x 11" 201⁄2" x 161⁄2" 2.30 17.20 gray 1
39280 28" x 21" x 151⁄2" 29" x 19" x 14" 25" x 18" 3.82 28.57 gray 1

C. Lids
Lids snap tight to protect 
contents. 

Specifications

A.

D.

A
B

C
D

E

• FdA Approved
• High-density 
 Polyethylene

B. Label Holders
Clear plastic Label Holders attach 
easily, with or without the lid in place. 
CAT. NO. SIZE QTY./PACK 
35010 3¾" x 5" 6
35011 3" x 5" 6
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Nest & Stack 
Totes
• Ribs under the lip will  

prevent jamming when 
nested.

• 4extured bottoms provide a 
no-slip grip on conveyor belts.

• Smooth surfaces are easy 
to clean.

• Comfortable grip makes 
handling easy.

• Available in � siZes and �  
colors: red, blue and gray.

• Stack together for  
dense storage.

• 7orks with existing shelving�

Attached Lid 
Containers
• 4extured bottoms provide a 

sure grip on conveyor belts.
• Strong molded
in handle 

grips are ergonomically 
designed for easy lifting  
and carrying.

• Padlock eye gives a  
security option.

• Reinforced hinge pins for 
years of smooth lid operation.

• High
density polyethylene�
• Designed to stack and nest 

for optimal space use. 

• Color� gray or blue�

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Akron, OH

A. Nest & Stack Totes
   OUTSIDE DIM.   INSIDE DIM.  QTY./ CAP. 
CAT. NO.  L X W X H A B C D E PACK CU. FT.
35180 18" x 11" x 6" 10" 16" 151⁄4" 93⁄8" 57⁄8" 6 0.5
35185 18" x 11" x 9" 10" 16" 151⁄8" 91⁄8" 87⁄8" 6 0.8
35190 191⁄2" x 151⁄2" x 10" 141⁄2" 17" 16" 131⁄4" 97⁄8" 6 1.2
35195 191⁄2" x 151⁄2" x 13" 141⁄2" 17" 157⁄8" 133⁄8" 127⁄8" 6 1.7
35200 191⁄2" x 131⁄2" x 8" 123⁄8" 177⁄8" 163⁄8" 111⁄2" 77⁄8" 6 0.8
35225 231⁄2" x 191⁄2" x 10" 181⁄4" 207⁄8" 193⁄8" 167⁄8" 97⁄8" 3 2.0
35230 231⁄2" x 191⁄2" x 13" 181⁄8" 207⁄8" 191⁄2" 167⁄8" 127⁄8" 3 2.6
35240 231⁄2" x 151⁄2" x 12" 141⁄4" 207⁄8" 195⁄8" 13" 117⁄8" 3 1.7
35300 291⁄2" x 191⁄2" x 15" 181⁄4" 265⁄8" 251⁄8" 165⁄8" 147⁄8" 3 3.7
*Please specify color when ordering. Order in carton quantities.

  QTY./
CAT. NO. PACK

35181 6
35181 6
35191 6
35191 6
35201 6
35231 3
35231 3
35241 3
35301 3

 D. Attached Lid Containers
   OUTSIDE DIM.  INSIDE DIM. TOP INSIDE DIM. BOTTOM  CAPACITY  QTY./
CAT. NO.  L X W X H  L X W X H L X W CU. FT. GAL. COLOR PACK 
39085 211⁄2" x 15" x 9" 193⁄4" x 141⁄2" x 85⁄8" 187⁄16" x 131⁄4" 1.12 8.5 blue/gray 6
39120 211⁄2" x 15" x 121⁄2" 193⁄4" x 141⁄2" x 12" 187⁄16" x 131⁄4" 1.62 12 blue/gray 6
39160 27" x 17" x 121⁄2" 25" x 151⁄2" x 11" 231⁄2" x 14" 2.25 16.83 gray 1
39170 211⁄2" x 15" x 17" 193⁄4" x 141⁄2" x 167⁄8" 187⁄16" x 131⁄4" 2.28 17 blue/gray 3
39175 24" x 191⁄2" x 121⁄2" 22" x 18" x 11" 201⁄2" x 161⁄2" 2.30 17.20 gray 1
39280 28" x 21" x 151⁄2" 29" x 19" x 14" 25" x 18" 3.82 28.57 gray 1

C. Lids
Lids snap tight to protect 
contents. 

Specifications

A.

D.

A
B

C
D

E

• FdA Approved
• High-density 
 Polyethylene

B. Label Holders
Clear plastic Label Holders attach 
easily, with or without the lid in place. 
CAT. NO. SIZE QTY./PACK 
35010 3¾" x 5" 6
35011 3" x 5" 6
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OVERALL  
D X W CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION LBS.  
24" x 36" RS-2436-LL Without Center Shelf 159
24" x 36" RS3-2436-LL With Center Shelf 192

OVERALL  
D X W CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION LBS.  
24" x 36" RS-2D-2436-LL Without Center Shelf 182
24" x 36" RS3-2D- 2436-LL With Center Shelf 215

SHELF
D X W CAT. NO. LBS.  
16" x 32" 5SE-1832-72 263
24" x 36" 5SE-2436-72 335
24" x 48" 5SE-2448-72 429
24" x 60" 5SE-2460-72 504
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
2 Weeks, F.O.B. University Park, IL

High Capacity Sorage Cabinets 
Rugged, 12 gauge, all-welded cabinet is designed for long term use 
in the most demanding environments. Secure 3-point latching system 
with keyed handle secures the doors at the top, center and bottom. 14 
gauge shelves are adjustable in 31⁄2" increments. Doors swing open 180 
degrees, allowing complete access to the interior. 1500 lb. shelf capacity. 
Durable powder coated gray finish. Overall height 78".

Receiving Station 
2000 lbs. capacity. All-welded, 12 gauge construction. Top surface 
measures 24" deep x 36" wide and is enclosed on three sides with flush 
front edge to provide an open writing surface. The height can be set from 
391⁄2" to 421⁄2" above the floor. The 3-shelf version has 13" of clearance 
between the three shelves, and the 2-shelf station has 27" of clearance. 
Riser measures 10" deep and is 12" above the writing surface, allowing 
storage of most 3-ring binders. Floor glides adjust to almost any uneven 
floor surface.

Receiving Station With Locking Doors
Two locking doors feature a 3-point latching system and keyed locking 
handle to keep your items secure.

Heavy-Duty Welded Steel Closed Shelving
Heavy-duty reinforced 12 gauge steel shelves have 2000 lbs. capacity per 
shelf and are enclosed on three sides to help protect and store your items. 
Solid steel-sided shelving provides a clean and uniform look. 2" x 2" x 
3/16" corner angles have footpads with anchor hole. 72" overall height 
with 31⁄2" bottom shelf clearance. Three center shelves with 15" clearance 
between shelves. Built to last. Durable powder coated gray finish.

INTERIOR 2 ADJ. SHELVES   3 ADJ. SHELVES   4 ADJ. SHELVES
D X W CAT. NO. LBS. CAT. NO. LBS. CAT. NO. LBS.
24" x 48" SSL2-A-2448 446 SSL3-A-2448 476 SSL4-A-2448 506
24" X 60" SSL2-A-2460 527 SSL3-A-2460 564 SSL4-A-2460 601
30" X 48' SSL2-A-3048 502 SSL3-A-3048 539 SSL4-A-3048 576
30" X 60" SSL2-A-3060 591 SSL3-A-3060 637 SSL4-A-3060 683

SSL2-A-2448
2 Adjustable Shelves

SSL2-A-2448

RS3-2436-LL

RS-2D-2436-LL

5SE-2448-72

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   191 2/18/2019   4:01:07 PM
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OVERALL  
D X W CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION LBS.  
24" x 36" RS-2436-LL Without Center Shelf 159
24" x 36" RS3-2436-LL With Center Shelf 192

OVERALL  
D X W CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION LBS.  
24" x 36" RS-2D-2436-LL Without Center Shelf 182
24" x 36" RS3-2D- 2436-LL With Center Shelf 215

SHELF
D X W CAT. NO. LBS.  
16" x 32" 5SE-1832-72 263
24" x 36" 5SE-2436-72 335
24" x 48" 5SE-2448-72 429
24" x 60" 5SE-2460-72 504
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
2 Weeks, F.O.B. University Park, IL

High Capacity Sorage Cabinets 
Rugged, 12 gauge, all-welded cabinet is designed for long term use 
in the most demanding environments. Secure 3-point latching system 
with keyed handle secures the doors at the top, center and bottom. 14 
gauge shelves are adjustable in 31⁄2" increments. Doors swing open 180 
degrees, allowing complete access to the interior. 1500 lb. shelf capacity. 
Durable powder coated gray finish. Overall height 78".

Receiving Station 
2000 lbs. capacity. All-welded, 12 gauge construction. Top surface 
measures 24" deep x 36" wide and is enclosed on three sides with flush 
front edge to provide an open writing surface. The height can be set from 
391⁄2" to 421⁄2" above the floor. The 3-shelf version has 13" of clearance 
between the three shelves, and the 2-shelf station has 27" of clearance. 
Riser measures 10" deep and is 12" above the writing surface, allowing 
storage of most 3-ring binders. Floor glides adjust to almost any uneven 
floor surface.

Receiving Station With Locking Doors
Two locking doors feature a 3-point latching system and keyed locking 
handle to keep your items secure.

Heavy-Duty Welded Steel Closed Shelving
Heavy-duty reinforced 12 gauge steel shelves have 2000 lbs. capacity per 
shelf and are enclosed on three sides to help protect and store your items. 
Solid steel-sided shelving provides a clean and uniform look. 2" x 2" x 
3/16" corner angles have footpads with anchor hole. 72" overall height 
with 31⁄2" bottom shelf clearance. Three center shelves with 15" clearance 
between shelves. Built to last. Durable powder coated gray finish.

INTERIOR 2 ADJ. SHELVES   3 ADJ. SHELVES   4 ADJ. SHELVES
D X W CAT. NO. LBS. CAT. NO. LBS. CAT. NO. LBS.
24" x 48" SSL2-A-2448 446 SSL3-A-2448 476 SSL4-A-2448 506
24" X 60" SSL2-A-2460 527 SSL3-A-2460 564 SSL4-A-2460 601
30" X 48' SSL2-A-3048 502 SSL3-A-3048 539 SSL4-A-3048 576
30" X 60" SSL2-A-3060 591 SSL3-A-3060 637 SSL4-A-3060 683

SSL2-A-2448
2 Adjustable Shelves

SSL2-A-2448

RS3-2436-LL

RS-2D-2436-LL

5SE-2448-72
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WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
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R5XHE-1070

R5XEC-1005	 	 36" × 18" × 44ԕԂưƪ"
R5XEE-1005	 	 36" × 24" × 47ԕԂưƪ"

R5AHE-5873	 	 48" × 24" × 60"
R5AH�-5873	 	 48" × 27" × 60"

R5ADD-5805	 	 30" × 21" × 60"
R5AD�-5805	 	 30" × 27" × 60"

HEAVY-DUTY CABINETS

POPULAR SUGGESTIONS

POPULAR ACCESSORIES

MULTIPLE LOCKING 
AND SECURITY  

SYSTEM OPTIONS

BASE OPTIONS  
TAILORED TO  
YOUR NEEDS

DRAWER HEIGHT 
OPTIONS RANGING 
FROM 3" TO 14"

NUMEROUS DRAWER 
COMPARTMENT  
ACCESSORIES  
AVAILABLE

HEAVY-DUTY STATIONARY CABINETS

NOTE :	 The	suggestions	include	a	hey	loch,	a	mobility	base,	and	drawer	compartmentali�ation.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 3-5 weeks, F.O.B. Williston, VT
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Assembled Lockers
Heavy-gauge steel doors on 
single and double-tier lockers 
are designed with door 
stiffeners to reduce noise and 
operate smoothly. Black door 
handles on single and double-
tier lockers are recessed to 
give a clean look as well as 
to discourage vandalism. All 
lockers are standard with a 
padlock hasp. All doors have 
louvers for ventilation. Lockers 
are available in one-wide and 
three-wide units. Overall height 
includes the 6" legs. Assembled 
lockers have a welded body with 
a riveted door assembly. Plastic 
number plates included (specify 
numbers 1-1999). Available in 
durable powder-coated finishes 
of medium gray and sand.

Single-Tier Lockers
%ach ���H locker has a shelf� 
three garment hooks and a 
removable coat rod. Locking 
system secures the door at 
three points.

Double-Tier Lockers
%ach ���H locker has three 
garment hooks and a two-point 
locking system.

Five & Six-Tier Lockers
%ach locker measures ���7 x 
12"H (choose 15" or 18" depth).

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Dickson, TN

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 2-3 Weeks, F.O.B. Louisville, KY

B. Double-Tier Lockers
With 6" legs; assembled.
CAT. NO.  W X D X H # OPENINGS LBS. 
DTS-121836-1 12" x 18" x 78" 2 73
DTS-121836-3 36" x 18" x 78" 6 208 
DTS-151836-1 15" x 18" x 78" 2 91 
DTS-151836-3 45" x 18" x 78" 6 227

A. B.

C. Five-Tier Lockers
With 6" legs; assembled.
CAT. NO.  W X D X H # OPENINGS LBS. 
BS5-121512-1 12" x 15" x 66" 5 57
BS5-121512-3 36" x 15" x 66" 15 155 
BS5-121812-1 12" x 18" x 66" 5 72 
BS5-121812-3 36" x 18" x 66" 15 178

A. Single-Tier Lockers
With 6" legs; assembled.
CAT. NO.  W X D X H # OPENINGS LBS.  
STS-121872-1 12" x 18" x 78" 1 78 
STS-121872-3 36" x 18" x 78" 3 198 
STS-151872-1 15" x 18" x 78" 1 87 
STS-151872-3 45" x 18" x 78" 3 217

D.C.

D. Six-Tier Lockers
With 6" legs; assembled.
CAT. NO.  W X D X H # OPENINGS LBS. 
BS6-121512-1 12" x 15" x 78" 6 77
BS6-121512-3 36" x 15" x 78" 18 178 
BS6-121812-1 12" x 18" x 78" 6 80 
BS6-121812-3 36" x 18" x 78" 18 205

Welded Wire Storage 
Lockers
Service lockers manufactured by 
WireCrafters are made of their 
RapidWire Locker design. 10-gauge 
welded wire is in a 2" x 2" square 
pattern. The sheets of mesh are then 
welded into a 1¼" x 1¼" x 13-gauge 
rolled formed angle. These welded 
wire panels are then fabricated into 
the service lockers which measure 
2'0" x 2'0" x 1'9" high. Four tier 
lockers are combined to reach a 
height of 7'0". They are open in 
the back and have a lockable front 
(padlock not included)

Welded Wire Storage 
Lockers
Mesh: 10-ga. (.135). 2� x 
2� (center to center) square 
welded wire design. Doors: 
Framed in 1¼" x 1¼" x 
13-ga. angle and pre-hung 
at the factory. All doors 
supplied with door strikes, 
padlock lugs, and 2"" x 
2"" spun-pin hinges welded 
into place. Panels: Framed 
with 1¼" x 1¼" x 13-ga. 
angle. Backs (optional): 
16-ga. galvanized sheet 
metal. Tops (optional): 
Constructed of the same 
fabric as the standard locker. 
Shelves/Bottoms (optional): 
16-ga. formed galvanized steel 
adds strength and versatility. 
Hardware: Standard grade 3⁄8" 
plated nuts and bolts will be supplied for assembly, 3⁄8" mechanical 
anchors for wall and floor mount. Finish: All non-plated parts are 
powder-coated gray. Other colors are available for an upcharge. Product is finished for interior applications. Materials 
are shipped loose and subject to nicks and scrapes while in transit. Touch-up paint is provided. All lockers are shipped 
knocked down, ready for assembly.

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   193 2/18/2019   4:01:08 PM

Deluxe Cabinets
• Shelves adjust in increments of 2” and will  
 hold up to 200 lbs. evenly distributed.
• Knuckle hinges maintain door alignment.
• 16-gauge door frame for extra strength.
• Doors are reinforced for rigidity and quietness.
• Brushed chrome handles on both doors for  
 easy opening and closing.
• Three-point locking for maximum security.
• Raised base keeps contents from contacting  
 moisture from the floor.
• Ventilation louvers on back panel allow air to  
 circulate through cabinet.
• Two adjustable levelers compensate for uneven floor.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 5-10 Days
F.O.B. Dickson, TN

Counter Height CabinetDeluxe Height Cabinet Deluxe Combination 
Cabinet

Jumbo Cabinets
• Holds 1 /3 more cubic feet than 36” wide cabinets.
• Box-formed shelf design for maximum load capacity.
• Shelves adjust in increments of 2” and will hold up to  
 400 lbs. evenly distributed.
• Four leaf hinges maintain door alignment.
• Doors are reinforced for rigidity and quietness.
• Brushed chrome handles on both doors for easy  
 opening and closing.
• Three-point locking for maximum security.
• Raised base keeps contents from contacting moisture from the floor.
• Two adjustable levelers compensate for uneven floor.

Jumbo Height Cabinet

Jumbo Combination 
Cabinet

Standard Cabinets
• Shelves adjust in 2” increments and will hold up to 200 lbs. evenly distributed.
• Three leaf hinges maintain door alignment.
• Doors are reinforced for rigidity and quietness.
• Three-point locking security.

Standard Height Cabinet



241

S
T
O

R
A

G
E

S
T
O

R
A

G
E

Crown Warehouse Solutions

S
T

O
R

A
<

E

Crown Warehouse Solutions 193

Assembled Lockers
Heavy-gauge steel doors on 
single and double-tier lockers 
are designed with door 
stiffeners to reduce noise and 
operate smoothly. Black door 
handles on single and double-
tier lockers are recessed to 
give a clean look as well as 
to discourage vandalism. All 
lockers are standard with a 
padlock hasp. All doors have 
louvers for ventilation. Lockers 
are available in one-wide and 
three-wide units. Overall height 
includes the 6" legs. Assembled 
lockers have a welded body with 
a riveted door assembly. Plastic 
number plates included (specify 
numbers 1-1999). Available in 
durable powder-coated finishes 
of medium gray and sand.

Single-Tier Lockers
%ach ���H locker has a shelf� 
three garment hooks and a 
removable coat rod. Locking 
system secures the door at 
three points.

Double-Tier Lockers
%ach ���H locker has three 
garment hooks and a two-point 
locking system.

Five & Six-Tier Lockers
%ach locker measures ���7 x 
12"H (choose 15" or 18" depth).

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Dickson, TN

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 2-3 Weeks, F.O.B. Louisville, KY

B. Double-Tier Lockers
With 6" legs; assembled.
CAT. NO.  W X D X H # OPENINGS LBS. 
DTS-121836-1 12" x 18" x 78" 2 73
DTS-121836-3 36" x 18" x 78" 6 208 
DTS-151836-1 15" x 18" x 78" 2 91 
DTS-151836-3 45" x 18" x 78" 6 227

A. B.

C. Five-Tier Lockers
With 6" legs; assembled.
CAT. NO.  W X D X H # OPENINGS LBS. 
BS5-121512-1 12" x 15" x 66" 5 57
BS5-121512-3 36" x 15" x 66" 15 155 
BS5-121812-1 12" x 18" x 66" 5 72 
BS5-121812-3 36" x 18" x 66" 15 178

A. Single-Tier Lockers
With 6" legs; assembled.
CAT. NO.  W X D X H # OPENINGS LBS.  
STS-121872-1 12" x 18" x 78" 1 78 
STS-121872-3 36" x 18" x 78" 3 198 
STS-151872-1 15" x 18" x 78" 1 87 
STS-151872-3 45" x 18" x 78" 3 217

D.C.

D. Six-Tier Lockers
With 6" legs; assembled.
CAT. NO.  W X D X H # OPENINGS LBS. 
BS6-121512-1 12" x 15" x 78" 6 77
BS6-121512-3 36" x 15" x 78" 18 178 
BS6-121812-1 12" x 18" x 78" 6 80 
BS6-121812-3 36" x 18" x 78" 18 205

Welded Wire Storage 
Lockers
Service lockers manufactured by 
WireCrafters are made of their 
RapidWire Locker design. 10-gauge 
welded wire is in a 2" x 2" square 
pattern. The sheets of mesh are then 
welded into a 1¼" x 1¼" x 13-gauge 
rolled formed angle. These welded 
wire panels are then fabricated into 
the service lockers which measure 
2'0" x 2'0" x 1'9" high. Four tier 
lockers are combined to reach a 
height of 7'0". They are open in 
the back and have a lockable front 
(padlock not included)

Welded Wire Storage 
Lockers
Mesh: 10-ga. (.135). 2� x 
2� (center to center) square 
welded wire design. Doors: 
Framed in 1¼" x 1¼" x 
13-ga. angle and pre-hung 
at the factory. All doors 
supplied with door strikes, 
padlock lugs, and 2"" x 
2"" spun-pin hinges welded 
into place. Panels: Framed 
with 1¼" x 1¼" x 13-ga. 
angle. Backs (optional): 
16-ga. galvanized sheet 
metal. Tops (optional): 
Constructed of the same 
fabric as the standard locker. 
Shelves/Bottoms (optional): 
16-ga. formed galvanized steel 
adds strength and versatility. 
Hardware: Standard grade 3⁄8" 
plated nuts and bolts will be supplied for assembly, 3⁄8" mechanical 
anchors for wall and floor mount. Finish: All non-plated parts are 
powder-coated gray. Other colors are available for an upcharge. Product is finished for interior applications. Materials 
are shipped loose and subject to nicks and scrapes while in transit. Touch-up paint is provided. All lockers are shipped 
knocked down, ready for assembly.
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Assembled Lockers
Heavy-gauge steel doors on 
single and double-tier lockers 
are designed with door 
stiffeners to reduce noise and 
operate smoothly. Black door 
handles on single and double-
tier lockers are recessed to 
give a clean look as well as 
to discourage vandalism. All 
lockers are standard with a 
padlock hasp. All doors have 
louvers for ventilation. Lockers 
are available in one-wide and 
three-wide units. Overall height 
includes the 6" legs. Assembled 
lockers have a welded body with 
a riveted door assembly. Plastic 
number plates included (specify 
numbers 1-1999). Available in 
durable powder-coated finishes 
of medium gray and sand.

Single-Tier Lockers
%ach ���H locker has a shelf� 
three garment hooks and a 
removable coat rod. Locking 
system secures the door at 
three points.

Double-Tier Lockers
%ach ���H locker has three 
garment hooks and a two-point 
locking system.

Five & Six-Tier Lockers
%ach locker measures ���7 x 
12"H (choose 15" or 18" depth).

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Dickson, TN

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 2-3 Weeks, F.O.B. Louisville, KY

B. Double-Tier Lockers
With 6" legs; assembled.
CAT. NO.  W X D X H # OPENINGS LBS. 
DTS-121836-1 12" x 18" x 78" 2 73
DTS-121836-3 36" x 18" x 78" 6 208 
DTS-151836-1 15" x 18" x 78" 2 91 
DTS-151836-3 45" x 18" x 78" 6 227

A. B.

C. Five-Tier Lockers
With 6" legs; assembled.
CAT. NO.  W X D X H # OPENINGS LBS. 
BS5-121512-1 12" x 15" x 66" 5 57
BS5-121512-3 36" x 15" x 66" 15 155 
BS5-121812-1 12" x 18" x 66" 5 72 
BS5-121812-3 36" x 18" x 66" 15 178

A. Single-Tier Lockers
With 6" legs; assembled.
CAT. NO.  W X D X H # OPENINGS LBS.  
STS-121872-1 12" x 18" x 78" 1 78 
STS-121872-3 36" x 18" x 78" 3 198 
STS-151872-1 15" x 18" x 78" 1 87 
STS-151872-3 45" x 18" x 78" 3 217

D.C.

D. Six-Tier Lockers
With 6" legs; assembled.
CAT. NO.  W X D X H # OPENINGS LBS. 
BS6-121512-1 12" x 15" x 78" 6 77
BS6-121512-3 36" x 15" x 78" 18 178 
BS6-121812-1 12" x 18" x 78" 6 80 
BS6-121812-3 36" x 18" x 78" 18 205

Welded Wire Storage 
Lockers
Service lockers manufactured by 
WireCrafters are made of their 
RapidWire Locker design. 10-gauge 
welded wire is in a 2" x 2" square 
pattern. The sheets of mesh are then 
welded into a 1¼" x 1¼" x 13-gauge 
rolled formed angle. These welded 
wire panels are then fabricated into 
the service lockers which measure 
2'0" x 2'0" x 1'9" high. Four tier 
lockers are combined to reach a 
height of 7'0". They are open in 
the back and have a lockable front 
(padlock not included)

Welded Wire Storage 
Lockers
Mesh: 10-ga. (.135). 2� x 
2� (center to center) square 
welded wire design. Doors: 
Framed in 1¼" x 1¼" x 
13-ga. angle and pre-hung 
at the factory. All doors 
supplied with door strikes, 
padlock lugs, and 2"" x 
2"" spun-pin hinges welded 
into place. Panels: Framed 
with 1¼" x 1¼" x 13-ga. 
angle. Backs (optional): 
16-ga. galvanized sheet 
metal. Tops (optional): 
Constructed of the same 
fabric as the standard locker. 
Shelves/Bottoms (optional): 
16-ga. formed galvanized steel 
adds strength and versatility. 
Hardware: Standard grade 3⁄8" 
plated nuts and bolts will be supplied for assembly, 3⁄8" mechanical 
anchors for wall and floor mount. Finish: All non-plated parts are 
powder-coated gray. Other colors are available for an upcharge. Product is finished for interior applications. Materials 
are shipped loose and subject to nicks and scrapes while in transit. Touch-up paint is provided. All lockers are shipped 
knocked down, ready for assembly.
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Lockers
• Heavy-gauge steel doors with door stiffeners for smooth, 

quiet operation.
• Recessed black handles on single and double-tier models for 

a clean look and vandalism deterrence.
• Standard padlock hasps and louvered doors for enhanced 

security and ventilation.
• Available in one-wide and three-wide configurations with 6” 

legs to protect contents from floor moisture.
• Welded body and riveted door assembly for superior structural 

integrity.
• Plastic number plates included (specify numbers 1–1999) for 

easy identification.
• Single-tier lockers: 72” high with a shelf, three garment 

hooks, and removable coat rod; secured by a three-point 
locking system.

• Double-tier lockers: 36” high compartments with three gar-
ment hooks and two-point locking. 

• Five- and six-tier lockers: Each compartment measures 
12”W x 12”H; available in 15” or 18” depths for high-density 
storage.

• Durable powder-coated finishes in medium grey or sand for a 
professional, long-lasting appearance.

Single Tier Locker

Triple Tier Locker

Box Tier 
Locker

Double Tier 
Locker

.



242

S
T
O

R
A

G
E

S
T
O

R
A

G
E

Crown Warehouse Solutions

Extra Shelf and Clips

CC-30 in Light Grey CC-40 in Sand CC-52 in Black CC-78 in Champagne/Putty

Cubbies
• Open design provides easy access to items being stored.
• Shelves are adjustable on 1“ centers and can be removed or added.
• Each cubby ships with 3 coat hooks.
• Welded body construction provides a rigid structure.
• Durable powder-coated finishes in medium grey, sand, light grey, black and  
 champagne/putty for a professional, long-lasting appearance.

Coat hook close up

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1-2 Weeks
F.O.B. Dickson, TN

CC-66 in Medium Grey
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

Drum 
Handling 
Equipment
Harper Trucks 
manufactures a complete 
line of all-welded tubular 
steel, aluminum and 
nylon hand trucks. Noted 
for quality, Harper hand 
trucks have become an 
industry accepted standard. 
Raw materials, design, 
manufacturing and finishing 
methods are carefully 
combined to provide units 
with maximum strength 
and service. All Harper 
hand trucks are completely 
manufactured and finished 
in Wichita, Kansas in the 
United States. The color 
of the hand trucks is dark 
green.

A. Model 7889
Design enables one person to quickly, easily and safely move drums 
weighing up to 1200 lbs. Replaceable chime hook and lifting toes ensure 
a long product life. Lifting toes create a cradle for easy break-over. Spring 
loaded swing axle keeps truck in upright position when not in use. Handles 
drums from 21" to 43" high. 

CAT. NO.  WHEEL DESCRIPTION CAP. (LBS.) H X W LBS. NET EA. 
7889 10" x 2" mold-on rubber tire 1200 62" x 23" 81 $270.54

B. Model 7559
Adjustable sliding chime hook for steel or fiber drums. Foot rest helps 
position truck under drum, eases break-over and serves as a safety device. 
Kickstand holds truck upright when not in use. Handles drums from 24" to 
48" high. 

CAT. NO.  WHEEL DESCRIPTION CAP. (LBS.) H X W LBS. NET EA. 
7559 10" x 2" mold-on rubber tire 1200 60" x 25" 48 $270.79

A.

B. 

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Wichita, KS

Product No. Material Wheels

F89484
Steel

Pneumatic

F89503 Solid Rubber

Powered Drum Hand Trucks
• Compatible with steel, plastic, and fiber drums.

• Variable speed control and hand brake.

• Built-in 18AH rechargeable battery with monitor display.

• 800 lb. capacity.

F89484

Drum Hand Trucks

Product No. Material Wheels

F82175A2
Aluminum

Pneumatic

F82645A4 Mold-On Rubber

F82375A0
Steel

Pneumatic

F82845A2 Mold-On Rubber

• 4-Wheel for improved control and handling.

• Compatible with steel, plastic, and fiber drums.

• Ergonomic design with rubber grip twin handles  
 and full loop handle.

• Standard universal chime hook is spring-loaded     
 with hands-free connection.

• 1,000 lb. capacity.

• Additional drum hand truck configurations available.

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
Stock to 10 Business Days, F.O.B. Lake City, MN

All Products Made in the U.S.A.

Product No. Material Wheels

F89484
Steel

Pneumatic

F89503 Solid Rubber

Powered Drum Hand Trucks
• Compatible with steel, plastic, and fiber drums.

• Variable speed control and hand brake.

• Built-in 18AH rechargeable battery with monitor display.

• 800 lb. capacity.

F89484

Drum Hand Trucks

Product No. Material Wheels

F82175A2
Aluminum

Pneumatic

F82645A4 Mold-On Rubber

F82375A0
Steel

Pneumatic

F82845A2 Mold-On Rubber

• 4-Wheel for improved control and handling.

• Compatible with steel, plastic, and fiber drums.

• Ergonomic design with rubber grip twin handles  
 and full loop handle.

• Standard universal chime hook is spring-loaded     
 with hands-free connection.

• 1,000 lb. capacity.

• Additional drum hand truck configurations available.

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
Stock to 10 Business Days, F.O.B. Lake City, MN

All Products Made in the U.S.A.

Product No. Material Wheels

F89484
Steel

Pneumatic

F89503 Solid Rubber

Powered Drum Hand Trucks
• Compatible with steel, plastic, and fiber drums.

• Variable speed control and hand brake.

• Built-in 18AH rechargeable battery with monitor display.

• 800 lb. capacity.

F89484

Drum Hand Trucks

Product No. Material Wheels

F82175A2
Aluminum

Pneumatic

F82645A4 Mold-On Rubber

F82375A0
Steel

Pneumatic

F82845A2 Mold-On Rubber

• 4-Wheel for improved control and handling.

• Compatible with steel, plastic, and fiber drums.

• Ergonomic design with rubber grip twin handles  
 and full loop handle.

• Standard universal chime hook is spring-loaded     
 with hands-free connection.

• 1,000 lb. capacity.

• Additional drum hand truck configurations available.

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
Stock to 10 Business Days, F.O.B. Lake City, MN

All Products Made in the U.S.A.

•  Power drive improves safety when moving  
 heavy loads. 
•  Compatible with steel, plastic, and fiber drums.
•  Variable speed control and hand brake.
•  Built-in 18AH rechargeable battery with  
 monitor display.
•  800 lb. capacity. 

Product No. Material Wheels

F89484
Steel

Pneumatic

F89503 Solid Rubber

Powered Drum Hand Trucks
• Power drive improves safety when moving heavy loads. 

• Compatible with steel, plastic, and fiber drums.

• Variable speed control and hand brake.

• Built-in 18AH rechargeable battery with monitor display.

• 800 lb. capacity.

F89484

Drum Hand Trucks

Product No. Material Wheels

F82175A2
Aluminum

Pneumatic

F82645A4 Mold-On Rubber

F82375A0
Steel

Pneumatic

F82845A2 Mold-On Rubber

• 4-Wheel for improved control and handling.

• Compatible with steel, plastic, and fiber drums.

• Ergonomic design with rubber grip twin handles  
 and full loop handle.

• Standard universal chime hook is spring-loaded     
 with hands-free connection.

• 1,000 lb. capacity.

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
Stock to 10 Business Days, F.O.B. Lake City, MN

All Products Made in the U.S.A.

F82175A2
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195Crown Warehouse Solutions

Drum 
Handling 
Equipment
Harper Trucks 
manufactures a complete 
line of all-welded tubular 
steel, aluminum and 
nylon hand trucks. Noted 
for quality, Harper hand 
trucks have become 
an industry accepted 
standard. Raw materials, 
design, manufacturing 
and finishing methods 
are carefully combined 
to provide units with 
maximum strength and 
service. All Harper hand 
trucks are completely 
manufactured and finished 
in 7ichita� +ansas in the 
United States. The color 
of the hand trucks is dark 
green.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1 Week, F.O.B. Wichita, KS

A. Models 7659 and 76A59
A uniquely designed adjustable and replaceable universal chime hook fitting a large 
variety of plastic, steel and fiber drums. Foot rest helps position truck under drum, 
eases break-over and serves as a safety device. Kickstand holds truck upright when 
not in use. 76A handles drums from 26" to 48" high. 76 handles drums from 24" to 
48" high. 
CAT. NO.  WHEEL DESCRIPTION CAP. (LBS.) H X W LBS. 
7659 10" x 2" mold-on rubber tire 1200 60" x 25" 51
76A59 10" x 2" mold-on rubber tire 1200 60" x 25" 52

B. Model 52DA60
Designed for the dual purpose of moving conventional boxed items as well as 30 
and 55 gallon drums. Design of the chime hook allows the user to rotate the hook 
out of the way for hand truck applications. 1⁄4" high strength steel base plate with 
beveled edge. 10" solid rubber wheels. 
CAT. NO.  WHEEL DESCRIPTION CAP. (LBS.) H X W LBS. 
52DA60 10" x 2½" solid rubber tire 600 50" x 20" 31

C. Model 8818-41
Constructed of 1" O.D. x 14 gauge steel tubing welded for strength. Bung drain 
is 21" off floor in horizontal position. "Non-skid" features on front rockers to 
prevent frame from sliding when drum is tipped. For use with 30 and 55 gallon 
drums. Comes with two break-over retractable handles. 5" rubber wheels and 3" 
rubber casters. 
CAT. NO.  WHEEL DESCRIPTION CAP. (LBS.) W X L LBS. 
8818-41 5" rubber wheels/3" casters 700 231⁄2 x 36" 32

A. 

B. 

C. 

Model 76A59

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   195 2/18/2019   4:01:10 PM
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195Crown Warehouse Solutions

Drum 
Handling 
Equipment
Harper Trucks 
manufactures a complete 
line of all-welded tubular 
steel, aluminum and 
nylon hand trucks. Noted 
for quality, Harper hand 
trucks have become 
an industry accepted 
standard. Raw materials, 
design, manufacturing 
and finishing methods 
are carefully combined 
to provide units with 
maximum strength and 
service. All Harper hand 
trucks are completely 
manufactured and finished 
in 7ichita� +ansas in the 
United States. The color 
of the hand trucks is dark 
green.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1 Week, F.O.B. Wichita, KS

A. Models 7659 and 76A59
A uniquely designed adjustable and replaceable universal chime hook fitting a large 
variety of plastic, steel and fiber drums. Foot rest helps position truck under drum, 
eases break-over and serves as a safety device. Kickstand holds truck upright when 
not in use. 76A handles drums from 26" to 48" high. 76 handles drums from 24" to 
48" high. 
CAT. NO.  WHEEL DESCRIPTION CAP. (LBS.) H X W LBS. 
7659 10" x 2" mold-on rubber tire 1200 60" x 25" 51
76A59 10" x 2" mold-on rubber tire 1200 60" x 25" 52

B. Model 52DA60
Designed for the dual purpose of moving conventional boxed items as well as 30 
and 55 gallon drums. Design of the chime hook allows the user to rotate the hook 
out of the way for hand truck applications. 1⁄4" high strength steel base plate with 
beveled edge. 10" solid rubber wheels. 
CAT. NO.  WHEEL DESCRIPTION CAP. (LBS.) H X W LBS. 
52DA60 10" x 2½" solid rubber tire 600 50" x 20" 31

C. Model 8818-41
Constructed of 1" O.D. x 14 gauge steel tubing welded for strength. Bung drain 
is 21" off floor in horizontal position. "Non-skid" features on front rockers to 
prevent frame from sliding when drum is tipped. For use with 30 and 55 gallon 
drums. Comes with two break-over retractable handles. 5" rubber wheels and 3" 
rubber casters. 
CAT. NO.  WHEEL DESCRIPTION CAP. (LBS.) W X L LBS. 
8818-41 5" rubber wheels/3" casters 700 231⁄2 x 36" 32

A. 

B. 

C. 

Model 76A59

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   195 2/18/2019   4:01:10 PM

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 
1 Week, F.O.B. Wichita, KS
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197Crown Warehouse Solutions

Pail Tipper
• AdJustable chime hook
• Ships knocked down� easy 

assembly

Steel Drum Dolly
• 7escogs Stability Advantage� 

By design, Wesco casters are 
mounted past the dolly and 
drum rim. The casters are 
mounted further apart than 
standard designs (which 
have casters completely 
underneath the drum and 
closer together). The further 
the casters are apart, the 
greater the stability.

• All
welded steel frame 
construction with reinforced 
outriggers

• Four bolt
on �� swivel 
sintered iron casters

Drum Racks
• 4wo and three ��
gallon 

steel drum models
• 7elded and bolted 

construction
• 1uick and easy to assemble
• Standard models ship 

knocked down and boxed -  
via UPS

Drum Funnel with 
Lockable Cover
• Red polyethylene �
Quart 

funnel with 2" NPS fitting to 
screw into bung opening

• %Quipped with black 
polyethylene lockable cover

Gator Grip Drum Grab
• Patented Auto 'rip Lock 

automatically locks the jaws 
closed, even over rough 
terrain

• Single and dual grips 
available

• -ade in USA

Ergonomic Drum Handler
• %rgonomic solution for 

lifting, transporting and 
placing drums on spill or 
standard pallets

• Spring
loaded clamp holds 
any 3⁄16" or higher drum rim

• /perator does not need to 
touch drums to operate

• %xclusive Auto 'rip Lock 
will not drop a drum

• 7orks with most drums 
with locking ringsSHIPPING INFORMATION: 

1-2 WEEKS, F.O.B. Montgomeryville, PA

E. Gator Grip Drum Grab
• EGG-1 & EGG-2:  Fork truck fork attachment;  picks up drums automatically —
  driver never leaves seat while lifting or releasing drums; handles steel, fiber
  and poly drums
• GG-F1 & GG-F2: Fork truck attachment; heavy-duty carriage design 
  SIZE CAP./GRIP FORK POCKET 
CAT. NO. MODEL W X H X D (LBS.) I.D. LBS.
240091 EGG-1 28" x 34" x 34" 1000 5½" x 2" 125.5
240092 EGG-2 33"" x 34" x 34" 1000 7" x 2"" 208.0
240096 GG-F1 32" x 37" x 28" 1600 7" x 2"" 244.0
240097 GG-F2 32" x 37" x 28" 1600 7" x 2"" 340.0

EGG-1 EGG-2 GG-F1 GG-F2

E.

D.

E. E.

D. Drum Funnel with Lockable Cover
• 9.�25� opening
CAT. NO. MODEL DESCRIPTION CAP. LBS.
272140 DF Drum Funnel 4 quarts 1.1

F.

F. Ergonomic Drum Handler
• 2 wheels and 2 swivel casters, 5� x 2� phenolic, and floor lock
• (andles most 30, 55 or 85 gallon drums - steel, fiber and poly
    LEGS LEGS
    RETRACTED EXTENDED
CAT. NO. MODEL DESCRIPTION RISE/STROKE CAP. (LBS.) CAP. (LBS.) LBS.
240150 DM-1100 Standard 1" 650 1100 355.5

B. Steel Drum Dolly
• $rum size: 55 gallons
• ).$.: 24�
• Assembled overall dimensions: 28.5� W x �� ( x 28.5� $
• Caster rig: :inc plate, 4 swivel
• Models available for 30, 55 and 85 gallon drums
CAT. NO. MODEL CAP. (LBS.) LBS.
240030 D5-SI 1000 24.5

A. Pail Tipper
• Overal dimensions: 14.5� W x 30� ( x 14.5� $
• Boxed dimensions: 1�.5� W x 22� $ x 3� (
CAT. NO. MODEL CAP. (LBS.) LBS.
273108 PTR 70 10

B.

C. Drum Racks
• Four-side fork truck entry
• Can be safely stacked 4 high
• Assembled overall dimensions: 
 2 $rum: 45.5� W x 12.5� ( x 30� $
 3 $rum: 71.5� W x 12.5� ( x 30� $
   CAP.
CAT. NO. MODEL DRUMS (LBS.) LBS.
240026 DR-2 2 1600 49.0
240027 DR-3 3 2400 64.5

DR-2

DR-3

A.

C.

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   197 2/18/2019   4:01:11 PM
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Pail Tipper
• AdJustable chime hook
• Ships knocked down� easy 

assembly

Steel Drum Dolly
• 7escogs Stability Advantage� 

By design, Wesco casters are 
mounted past the dolly and 
drum rim. The casters are 
mounted further apart than 
standard designs (which 
have casters completely 
underneath the drum and 
closer together). The further 
the casters are apart, the 
greater the stability.

• All
welded steel frame 
construction with reinforced 
outriggers

• Four bolt
on �� swivel 
sintered iron casters

Drum Racks
• 4wo and three ��
gallon 

steel drum models
• 7elded and bolted 

construction
• 1uick and easy to assemble
• Standard models ship 

knocked down and boxed -  
via UPS

Drum Funnel with 
Lockable Cover
• Red polyethylene �
Quart 

funnel with 2" NPS fitting to 
screw into bung opening

• %Quipped with black 
polyethylene lockable cover

Gator Grip Drum Grab
• Patented Auto 'rip Lock 

automatically locks the jaws 
closed, even over rough 
terrain

• Single and dual grips 
available

• -ade in USA

Ergonomic Drum Handler
• %rgonomic solution for 

lifting, transporting and 
placing drums on spill or 
standard pallets

• Spring
loaded clamp holds 
any 3⁄16" or higher drum rim

• /perator does not need to 
touch drums to operate

• %xclusive Auto 'rip Lock 
will not drop a drum

• 7orks with most drums 
with locking ringsSHIPPING INFORMATION: 

1-2 WEEKS, F.O.B. Montgomeryville, PA

E. Gator Grip Drum Grab
• EGG-1 & EGG-2:  Fork truck fork attachment;  picks up drums automatically —
  driver never leaves seat while lifting or releasing drums; handles steel, fiber
  and poly drums
• GG-F1 & GG-F2: Fork truck attachment; heavy-duty carriage design 
  SIZE CAP./GRIP FORK POCKET 
CAT. NO. MODEL W X H X D (LBS.) I.D. LBS.
240091 EGG-1 28" x 34" x 34" 1000 5½" x 2" 125.5
240092 EGG-2 33"" x 34" x 34" 1000 7" x 2"" 208.0
240096 GG-F1 32" x 37" x 28" 1600 7" x 2"" 244.0
240097 GG-F2 32" x 37" x 28" 1600 7" x 2"" 340.0

EGG-1 EGG-2 GG-F1 GG-F2

E.

D.

E. E.

D. Drum Funnel with Lockable Cover
• 9.�25� opening
CAT. NO. MODEL DESCRIPTION CAP. LBS.
272140 DF Drum Funnel 4 quarts 1.1

F.

F. Ergonomic Drum Handler
• 2 wheels and 2 swivel casters, 5� x 2� phenolic, and floor lock
• (andles most 30, 55 or 85 gallon drums - steel, fiber and poly
    LEGS LEGS
    RETRACTED EXTENDED
CAT. NO. MODEL DESCRIPTION RISE/STROKE CAP. (LBS.) CAP. (LBS.) LBS.
240150 DM-1100 Standard 1" 650 1100 355.5

B. Steel Drum Dolly
• $rum size: 55 gallons
• ).$.: 24�
• Assembled overall dimensions: 28.5� W x �� ( x 28.5� $
• Caster rig: :inc plate, 4 swivel
• Models available for 30, 55 and 85 gallon drums
CAT. NO. MODEL CAP. (LBS.) LBS.
240030 D5-SI 1000 24.5

A. Pail Tipper
• Overal dimensions: 14.5� W x 30� ( x 14.5� $
• Boxed dimensions: 1�.5� W x 22� $ x 3� (
CAT. NO. MODEL CAP. (LBS.) LBS.
273108 PTR 70 10

B.

C. Drum Racks
• Four-side fork truck entry
• Can be safely stacked 4 high
• Assembled overall dimensions: 
 2 $rum: 45.5� W x 12.5� ( x 30� $
 3 $rum: 71.5� W x 12.5� ( x 30� $
   CAP.
CAT. NO. MODEL DRUMS (LBS.) LBS.
240026 DR-2 2 1600 49.0
240027 DR-3 3 2400 64.5

DR-2

DR-3

A.

C.
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Drum Lifts and Transporters

Product No.
Connection 

Type

Drum Capability

Type Gallons Diameter

F89265 Beak
Universal

30/55/85 -

F89264 Strap 30/55 14 - 24”

F89263 Cylinder Cylinder - 9 - 18”

Powered Drum Forklift Attachments

Product No. Function
Power 
Source 

Drum Capability

Type Diameter

F89704
Clamp

Forklift

Universal 18 - 28”

F89705 Battery

F89700 Clamp 
& Tilt

Forklift

F89701 Battery

F89702 Clamp & 
Rotate

Forklift

F89703 Battery

F89815A5
Clamp, Tilt, 
& Rotate

Battery

Product No. Connection 
Type

Style
Straddle Counterweighted

F88564B8 F88581B7

Strap

Manual

F88566C6 F88570C0 Semi-Powered

F89837A1 F89831A4 Fully Powered

-

Grip

Manual

F88586C2 F88588C0 Semi-Powered

F80143A6 F80145A8 Fully Powered

Drum Lifts and Rotators

Product 
No.

Drum Capability
Style

Type Gallons Diameter

F85370A0
Universal 30/55/85

- Strap

F80147A7 14 - 24” Beak

F87398A2

Steel

55 24” Economy

F89743 30/55 18” or 24” Industrial

F86145B0
30/55/85 18 - 28” Deluxe

F86165A5 Plastic

Mechanical Forklift Attachments

• Beak: spring-loaded, hands-free chime hook for drums.

• Strap: dual ratchet straps for securing drums.

• Cylinder: expanded cradle with dual ratchet straps for   
 cylinders and other tall containers.

• 800 lb. capacity.

• Manual: manual lifting, rotating, & drive.

• Semi-Powered: powered lifting & rotating; manual drive.

• Fully Powered: powered lifting, rotating, & drive.

• Strap: dual ratchet straps for securing drums.

• Grip: hands-free powered jaws connection.

• Straddle: extended legs go under pallets or shelving.

• Counterweighted: ability to butt directly up to platforms.

• 800+ lb. capacity.

• Clamp: secure drum with adjustable pressure gauge.

• Tilt: 120° forward tilt.

• Rotate: 360° rotation continuously in both directions.

• Forklift Powered: quick-connect auxiliary connection,   
 use forklift controls.

• Battery Powered: corded pendant remote   
 (wireless remotes sold separately).

• 2,000 lb. capacity.

• Strap: dual ratchet straps for securing drums.

• Beak: spring-loaded, hands-free chime hook for drums.

• Economy: knuckle-gripping jaws secures steel drum   
 using natural pressure when lifting.

• Industrial: cam-actuated jaws secure steel drums   
 automatically when lifting.

• Deluxe: secure grip, padded cam-actuated jaws secure  
 steel/plastic drums automatically when lifting.

• Up tp 1,500 lb. capacity.

Drum Handling/Cylinder Storage

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
Stock to 10 Business Days, F.O.B. Lake City, MN

All Products Made in the U.S.A.

F89815A5

F86145B0

F80145A8

F89264

F89265

Product No.

Width Style Shelf
Quantity

Bin
QuantityStandard Access 

Control

F89109 F86670

48”

Base -
-

F89121 F86656 Shelf Only 4

F87451A6 F86668 Door Bins 4 120

F87842A4 F86655 Half Bins 3 126

F87843A3 F86666 Full Bins - 147

Bin & Shelf Cabinets
• Heavy duty all welded steel construction.

• 5 styles feature various bin & shelf configurations.

• Access control option: virtually manage access and   
 monitor usage with secure cabinet storage accessed   
 with only your phone.

• Louvered bin brackets for hanging plastic storage bins.

• Interior shelves easily adjustable on 7⅜” increments.

• QuickShip: All models, in stock.

F87842A4

Drum Handling/Bin & Shelf Storage Cabinet
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199Crown Warehouse Solutions

Series 140
Deluxe models have 
refinements and features 
such as dual handle bars 
and hand grips for better 
control and stability when 
moving the loaded unit. 
All models come equipped 
with a tool box and have a 
cylinder hold chain, hose 
hook and welding rod holder 
tubes. Designed for small, 
medium and large cylinders. 
140 and 141 models are 
available with 6", 7" or 8" 
wheels. 142 available with 
10" wheels only.

Series 150
Continuous handle model 
supplies a wide range of 
wheel sizes. Cylinder hold 
chain and large tool box 
are standard equipment. 
Designed to handle a 
medium oxygen and small 
acetylene cylinder. Available 
with optional “Belly Band” 
- designate “B” in part 
number �%xample ���"
��	�

Series 700
Provides a wide range of 
utility for handling oxygen, 
acetylene, nitrogen, helium, 
argon and other gas 
cylinders. Base plates are 
designed for hauling boxes 
when needed. 701SC is 
equipped with stair crawlers 
for delivering cylinders 
up and down stairs. 786-
40 & 701BC86-40 have 
retractable rear casters that 
lock into place for additional 
load handling safety and 
retracts into frame when 
not needed. 764-39 has 
rugged stationary rear 
assembly with heavy duty 
casters. Handles medium to 
large cylinders.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 10 Days, F.O.B. Wichita, KS

140-71

150-15

Series 140
  MAX. DIA. MAX. DIA. BRACKET BASE
  OXYGEN ACETYLENE CHAIN PLATE   
CAT. NO. WHEEL DIAMETER AND TYPE CYLINDER CYLINDER HEIGHT DIMENSION HEIGHT WIDTH LBS.
140-71 6" x 1.5" Semi-Pneu., BB 7" 8" 15" 7" x 15" 39" 19" 17.5
141-70 8" x 1.75" Semi-Pneu., Plain 7.5" 9" 23" 8" x 17" 46" 22" 24.0
142-86 10" x 2" Solid Rubber, BB 9.25" 10.5" 23" 9" x 20" 46" 28" 33.5
142-K19 10" x 3.5" Pneu., BB 9.25" 10.5" 23" 9" x 20" 46" 30" 30.5

Series 150
  MAX. DIA. MAX. DIA. BRACKET BASE
  OXYGEN ACETYLENE CHAIN PLATE   
CAT. NO. WHEEL DIAMETER AND TYPE CYLINDER CYLINDER HEIGHT DIMENSION HEIGHT WIDTH LBS.
150-15 10" x 1.75" Semi-Pneu., Plain 7.5" 9.25" 24" 9" x 18" 39" 23" 32.25
150-27 14" x 1.75" Semi-Pneu., BB 7.5" 9.25" 24" 9" x 18" 39" 23" 33.0
150-25 12" x 1.75" Semi-Pneu., Plain 7.5" 9.25" 24" 9" x 18" 39" 23" 40.75
150-31 18" x 2" Steel, BB 7.5" 9.25" 24" 9" x 18" 39" 23" 40.0

Series 700
   BRACKET BASE
   CHAIN PLATE  
CAT. NO. WHEEL DIAMETER AND TYPE CYLINDER SIZE HEIGHT DIMENSION HEIGHT WIDTH LBS.
701-86 10" x 2" Solid Rubber, BB Designed to handle 27" 7" x 14" 48" 21" 32.0
  9.25" cylinder     
701SC-16 10" x 3.5" Pneu., BB Designed to handle 27" 7" x 14" 48" 21" 39.5
  9.25" cylinder
701BC86-40 10" x 2" Solid Rubber, BB Designed to handle 27" 7" x 14" 48" 21" 41.0
  9.25" cylinder
 3" x 1.25" Rubber Caster Retractable 4th wheel
740-27 14" x 1.75" Semi-Pneu., BB Designed to handle 27" 7" x 14" 48" 21" 41.0
  9.25" cylinder
742-16 10" x 3.5" Pneu., BB Designed to handle 19" x 34" 9" x 18" 50" 23" 49.5
  two 9.25" cylinders
764-39 10" x 2.5" Solid Rubber, BB Designed to handle 19" x 35" 9" x 18" 48" 20" 72.0
  two 9.25" cylinders
 5" x 1.25 Rubber Caster Stationary 4th wheel
786-40 10" x 2" Solid Rubber, BB Designed to handle 19" x 34" 9" x 18" 50" 21" 51.0
  two 9.25" cylinders
 3" x 1.25 Rubber Caster Retractable 4th wheel 701-86

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   199 2/18/2019   4:01:13 PM
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Crown Warehouse Solutions

 CAPACITY NO. OF   NO. OF  
CAT. NO. (GAL.) DOORS DOOR TYPE H X W X D SHELVES LBS. 
BM30YP 30 2 Manual 44" x 43" x 18" 1 244 
BS30YP 30 2 Self close 44" x 43" x 18" 1 254 
BM45YP 45 2 Manual 65" x 43" x 18" 2 345
BS45YP 45 2 Self close 65" x 43" x 18" 2 345
BM60YP 60 2 Manual 65" x 34" x 34" 2 399
BS60YP 60 2 Self close 65" x 34" x 34" 2 399
BM90YP 90 2 Manual 65" x 43" x 34" 2 461
BS90YP 90 2 Self close 65" x 43" x 34" 2 461

BM90

BM30

WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

• All sizes are FM Approved!
• All welded double wall 18 gauge construction 
 with 1-1/2" insulating air space.
• Doors are double-walled, 14 gauge outside &  
 18 gauge inside.
• 2" leakproof sill to contain leaks.
• Lockable flush mounted handle with 2 keys.
• Doors have a 3-point locking system and  
 radius edges.
• 4" heavy-duty welded hinges with brass pins.
• Twin 2" flame arrester vents.

Safety Flammable Cabinet
• Adjustable leveling feet and  
 grounding connector.
• Powder-coated yellow finish.
• Safety signage in large red letters.
• Galvanized steel shelves adjust on 3" centers.
• Meets OSHA, and NFPA code 30 standards.
• 2 Doors - Manual close doors  
 (open to full 180°).
• Chemical storage maximum - Class I & II -  
 60 gallons, Class III - 120 gallons.
 

• All welded double wall 18 gauge construction with  
 1-!" insulating air space.
• 2" leakproof sill to contain leaks.
• Lockable flush mounted handle with 2 keys.
• Door(s) have a 3-point locking system and radius edges.
• Door(s) are double-walled, 14 gauge outside &  
 18 gauge inside.
• 4" heavy-duty welded hinges with brass pins.
• Twin 2" flame arrester vents mounted on back wall.
• Galvanized steel shelf louver at mid-height.
• Adjustable leveling feet have rubber.
• Powder-coated yellow finish.
• Safety signage in large red letters.
• Grounding connector.
• Chamical storage maximum - Class I & II - 60 gallons,  
 Class III - 120 gallons.
 

Countertop Stackable Cabinet

BY15

BU11

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
'QUICK SHIP', F.O.B. WARRENVILLE, IL

BY06

CAT. NO. CAPACITY
(GAL.)

NO. OF 
DOORS DOOR TYPE H X W X D NO. OF SHELVES LBS.

BU06YP 6 1 Self close 18" x 23" x 22" Additional Shelf Option 93
BY06YP 6 1 Manual 18" x 23" x 22" Additional Shelf Option 88
BU11YP 11 2 Self close 22" x 34" x 18" Additional Shelf Option 130
BY11YP 11 2 Manual 22" x 34" x 18" Additional Shelf Option 121
BU15YP 15 2 Self close 22" x 43" x 18" Additional Shelf Option 150
BY15YP 15 2 Manual 22" x 43" x 18" Additional Shelf Option 140

http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
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Cylinder Storage 
Cabinets
Store and protect your 
cylinders in a tamper-proof 
cabinet. Rectangular 2" x 1" 
10 gauge mesh welded to 1¼" 
x 1¼" x 1⁄8" steel angle and 
channel frames. Heavy-duty 
hinges and padlock lugs. 
Galvanized steel roof. Meets 
OSHA and NFPA requirements. 
Painted safety yellow. Shipped 
knocked down.

All units have a safety retaining 
chain and trip rope assembly.

Cylinder/Gas 
Trucks
Model 701-86: Designed to 
handle a single 91⁄4" cylinder. 
Provides a wide range of utility 
for handling oxygen, acetylene, 
nitrogen, helium, argon and 
other gas cylinders. 
Model 142-K19: Maximum 
diameter oxygen cylinder 91⁄4"; 
maximum diameter acetylene 
cylinder 101⁄2".  
Color of trucks is dark green.

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Litchfield, MI

B. Vertical Cylinder Pallets
Securely holds 4, 6 or 8 vertical 9" diameter cylinders 
securely in place for easy storage or transporting by 
forklift. Hinged dividers provide convenient access. 
All welded steel construction. Fork tubes are 5" wide. 
Standard blue.
CAT. NO. CYLINDERS L X W X H LBS.
116615 4 23" x 34" x 40" 120
116625 6 33" x 34" x 40" 154
116635 8 43" x 34" x 40" 186

A. Vertical Storage Cabinets
Includes safety chain for securing cylinders. 
CAT. NO. DOORS CYL.* L X W X H LBS.
116514 1 9 30" x 41" x 72" 285
116524 2 18 60" x 41" x 72" 463
*9" diameter cylinder

B.

C. Horizontal Storage Cabinets
For storage of either full or empty 33 lb. or 43 lb. LP 
cylinders.
CAT. NO. CYL. DOORS L X W X H LBS.
116050 4 1 30" x 41" x 42" 249
116060 8 1 30" x 41" x 72" 358
116070 12 2 42" x 41" x 72" 440
116080 16 2 60" x 41" x 72" 586

A.

D. Model 701-86
Constructed of 1" O.D. x 14 gauge steel tubing welded for strength. Base plate 
is designed for hauling boxes when needed.
CAT. NO.  WHEEL DESCRIPTION H X W LBS. 
70186 10" x 2" solid rubber tire 48" x 21" 32

E. Model 142-K19
Deluxe models have refinements and features, such as dual handle bars and 
hand grips for better control and stability when moving loaded units. Equipped 
wirth a tool box, a cylinder hold chain, hose hook and welding rod holder tubes.
CAT. NO.  WHEEL DESCRIPTION H X W LBS. 
142K19 10" x 31⁄2" pneumatic 46" x 30" 31

D.

E.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Wichita, KS

C.

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   200 2/18/2019   4:01:13 PM

• Lockable mesh door(s) with slide bolt hasp, lock not included.
• All welded, ready to use, meets OSHA 1910.
• 13 gauge flattened mesh sides.
• 14 gauge solid top
• 1 1/2" x 3/16" thick corner angles.
• Foot pads with pre-drilled holes.
• Powder coated safety yellow.
• Safety signage in large red letters.
 

Propane-Gas Cylinder Cages

CH120

CH040

CV051

CH080
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Cylinder Storage 
Cabinets
Store and protect your 
cylinders in a tamper-proof 
cabinet. Rectangular 2" x 1" 
10 gauge mesh welded to 1¼" 
x 1¼" x 1⁄8" steel angle and 
channel frames. Heavy-duty 
hinges and padlock lugs. 
Galvanized steel roof. Meets 
OSHA and NFPA requirements. 
Painted safety yellow. Shipped 
knocked down.

All units have a safety retaining 
chain and trip rope assembly.

Cylinder/Gas 
Trucks
Model 701-86: Designed to 
handle a single 91⁄4" cylinder. 
Provides a wide range of utility 
for handling oxygen, acetylene, 
nitrogen, helium, argon and 
other gas cylinders. 
Model 142-K19: Maximum 
diameter oxygen cylinder 91⁄4"; 
maximum diameter acetylene 
cylinder 101⁄2".  
Color of trucks is dark green.

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Litchfield, MI

B. Vertical Cylinder Pallets
Securely holds 4, 6 or 8 vertical 9" diameter cylinders 
securely in place for easy storage or transporting by 
forklift. Hinged dividers provide convenient access. 
All welded steel construction. Fork tubes are 5" wide. 
Standard blue.
CAT. NO. CYLINDERS L X W X H LBS.
116615 4 23" x 34" x 40" 120
116625 6 33" x 34" x 40" 154
116635 8 43" x 34" x 40" 186

A. Vertical Storage Cabinets
Includes safety chain for securing cylinders. 
CAT. NO. DOORS CYL.* L X W X H LBS.
116514 1 9 30" x 41" x 72" 285
116524 2 18 60" x 41" x 72" 463
*9" diameter cylinder

B.

C. Horizontal Storage Cabinets
For storage of either full or empty 33 lb. or 43 lb. LP 
cylinders.
CAT. NO. CYL. DOORS L X W X H LBS.
116050 4 1 30" x 41" x 42" 249
116060 8 1 30" x 41" x 72" 358
116070 12 2 42" x 41" x 72" 440
116080 16 2 60" x 41" x 72" 586

A.

D. Model 701-86
Constructed of 1" O.D. x 14 gauge steel tubing welded for strength. Base plate 
is designed for hauling boxes when needed.
CAT. NO.  WHEEL DESCRIPTION H X W LBS. 
70186 10" x 2" solid rubber tire 48" x 21" 32

E. Model 142-K19
Deluxe models have refinements and features, such as dual handle bars and 
hand grips for better control and stability when moving loaded units. Equipped 
wirth a tool box, a cylinder hold chain, hose hook and welding rod holder tubes.
CAT. NO.  WHEEL DESCRIPTION H X W LBS. 
142K19 10" x 31⁄2" pneumatic 46" x 30" 31

D.

E.

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Wichita, KS

C.

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   200 2/18/2019   4:01:13 PM

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
'QUICK SHIP', F.O.B. WARRENVILLE, IL

CAT. NO. CYLINDER
CAPACITY

NO. OF 
DOORS H X W X D NO. OF  

SHELVES LBS.

Vertical Storage Cabinets
CV051YP 9 1 71" x 40" x 33" - 202
CV102YP 18 2 71" x 40" x 64" - 378

Horizontal Storage Cabinets
CH040YP 4 1 40" x 40" x 33" 1 152
CH080YP 8 1 71" x 40" x 33" 3 256
CH120YP 12 2 71" x 40" x 50" 3 355

CV102
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Dock Bumpers
Laminated Rubber Bumpers
Other styles and models available. 
Call Crown and have our sales 
department specify the correct 
size and design.

Save-T®

Wheel Chocks
Safety Sign
10" x 14" plastic, safety yellow 
and black, four holes for easy 
installation n �1�.9� each.

Wheel Chocks
• Prevents accidental 

movement onto workers
• Use at both front and back of 

tire for extra security
• Used in aerospace� 

transportation, rolling 
equipment repair

• High
visibility yellow
• "ottom grit surface available

Car Stops
• Durable and damage 

resistant
• 7ill not crumble� crack� or 

deteriorate
• Resists oils and most 

chemicals
• -ade in the U�S�A� from 

100% recycled plastic
• High
visibilty yellow
• Hardware not included

Chart Information
H – Overall Height
W – Overall Width
T – Overall Thickness
R – Width of Rubber Surface
A – Horizontal Anchor Holes - Center  
  to Center (13/16" Holes)
B – Vertical Anchor Holes - Center  
  to Center
C – Center of Anchor Hole to  
  Top/Bottom Edge

Laminated Rubber Bumpers
 DRAWING
CAT. NO. NO. H W T R A B C LBS.
B451014 1 10" 16" 41⁄2" 10" 14" 6" 2" 26
B451024 1 10" 26" 41⁄2" 20" 24" 6" 2" 45
B451214 2 12" 16" 41⁄2" 10" 14" 4" 2" 32
B451224 2 12" 26" 41⁄2" 20" 24" 4" 2" 56
B452011 3 20" 13" 41⁄2" 7" 11" 7" 3" 42
B452411 4 24" 13" 41⁄2" 7" 11" 9" 3" 51
B61014 1 10" 16" 6" 10" 14" 6" 2" 33
B61024 1 10" 26" 6" 20" 24" 6" 2" 58
B61214 2 12" 16" 6" 10" 14" 4" 2" 41
B61224 2 12" 26" 6" 20" 24" 4" 2" 69
B62011 3 20" 13" 6" 7" 11" 7" 3" 52
B62411 4 24" 13" 6" 7" 11" 9" 3" 63
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Wheel Chocks
CAT. NO. H X W X D  LBS.
68-9 53⁄4" x 8" x 9" 9
68-9-OR 53⁄4" x 8" x 9" 9 
88-8 8" x 8" x 9" 15
68-9/C15 Molded Wheel Chock w/15ft.
 Chain, no Wall Hanger

Molded Dock Bumpers
CAT. NO. H X W X D LBS.
R 12" x 13" x 4" 20
T 22" x 22" x 3" 30
L 18" x 18" x 4" 25

Security Chain (Optional)
3/16" Proof Coil Chain, Bright Zinc Finish, 0.4 lbs./lin.ft.
Standard Lengths n 10 ft. 
 12 ft. 
 15 ft. 
• Includes attachment links and dock anchor/hanger.

To order chock with chain, specify /C, after CAT. NO.

68-9 
Orange Molded

68-9 
Molded 88-8

Laminated

Model R

Model T

Model L

Drawing 1 Drawing 3 Drawing 4Drawing 2

Wheel Chocks
  DIMENSIONS
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION L X W X H LBS.
340094-002 Single-Wheel Chock 9½" x 57⁄8" x 35⁄8" 6
340094-006 Double-Wheel Chock 9½" x 57⁄8" x 35⁄8" 12

Dura Stat Car Stop
  DIMENSIONS
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION L X W X H LBS.
340094-007 Car Stop 72" x 6 x 4" 35.5

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Norwalk, OH

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 10 Business Days, F.O.B. Lorain, OH
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88-8
Laminate Molded

Dock Bumpers
Laminated Rubber Bumpers
Other styles and models available. 
Call Crown and have our sales 
department specify the correct 
size and design.

Save-T®

Wheel Chocks
Safety Sign
10" x 14" plastic, safety yellow 
and black, four holes for easy 
installation n �1�.9� each.

Wheel Chocks
• Prevents accidental 

movement onto workers
• Use at both front and back of 

tire for extra security
• Used in aerospace� 

transportation, rolling 
equipment repair

• High
visibility yellow
• "ottom grit surface available

Car Stops
• Durable and damage 

resistant
• 7ill not crumble� crack� or 

deteriorate
• Resists oils and most 

chemicals
• -ade in the U�S�A� from 

100% recycled plastic
• High
visibilty yellow
• Hardware not included

Chart Information
H – Overall Height
W – Overall Width
T – Overall Thickness
R – Width of Rubber Surface
A – Horizontal Anchor Holes - Center  
  to Center (13/16" Holes)
B – Vertical Anchor Holes - Center  
  to Center
C – Center of Anchor Hole to  
  Top/Bottom Edge

Laminated Rubber Bumpers
 DRAWING
CAT. NO. NO. H W T R A B C LBS.
B451014 1 10" 16" 41⁄2" 10" 14" 6" 2" 26
B451024 1 10" 26" 41⁄2" 20" 24" 6" 2" 45
B451214 2 12" 16" 41⁄2" 10" 14" 4" 2" 32
B451224 2 12" 26" 41⁄2" 20" 24" 4" 2" 56
B452011 3 20" 13" 41⁄2" 7" 11" 7" 3" 42
B452411 4 24" 13" 41⁄2" 7" 11" 9" 3" 51
B61014 1 10" 16" 6" 10" 14" 6" 2" 33
B61024 1 10" 26" 6" 20" 24" 6" 2" 58
B61214 2 12" 16" 6" 10" 14" 4" 2" 41
B61224 2 12" 26" 6" 20" 24" 4" 2" 69
B62011 3 20" 13" 6" 7" 11" 7" 3" 52
B62411 4 24" 13" 6" 7" 11" 9" 3" 63
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Wheel Chocks
CAT. NO. H X W X D  LBS.
68-9 53⁄4" x 8" x 9" 9
68-9-OR 53⁄4" x 8" x 9" 9 
88-8 8" x 8" x 9" 15
68-9/C15 Molded Wheel Chock w/15ft.
 Chain, no Wall Hanger

Molded Dock Bumpers
CAT. NO. H X W X D LBS.
R 12" x 13" x 4" 20
T 22" x 22" x 3" 30
L 18" x 18" x 4" 25

Security Chain (Optional)
3/16" Proof Coil Chain, Bright Zinc Finish, 0.4 lbs./lin.ft.
Standard Lengths n 10 ft. 
 12 ft. 
 15 ft. 
• Includes attachment links and dock anchor/hanger.

To order chock with chain, specify /C, after CAT. NO.

68-9 
Orange Molded

68-9 
Molded 88-8

Laminated

Model R

Model T

Model L

Drawing 1 Drawing 3 Drawing 4Drawing 2

Wheel Chocks
  DIMENSIONS
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION L X W X H LBS.
340094-002 Single-Wheel Chock 9½" x 57⁄8" x 35⁄8" 6
340094-006 Double-Wheel Chock 9½" x 57⁄8" x 35⁄8" 12

Dura Stat Car Stop
  DIMENSIONS
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION L X W X H LBS.
340094-007 Car Stop 72" x 6 x 4" 35.5

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Norwalk, OH

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 10 Business Days, F.O.B. Lorain, OH
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Model T

Model LModel R

Dock Bumpers
Laminated Rubber Bumpers
Other styles and models available. 
Call Crown and have our sales 
department specify the correct 
size and design.

Save-T®

Wheel Chocks
Safety Sign
10" x 14" plastic, safety yellow 
and black, four holes for easy 
installation n �1�.9� each.

Wheel Chocks
• Prevents accidental 

movement onto workers
• Use at both front and back of 

tire for extra security
• Used in aerospace� 

transportation, rolling 
equipment repair

• High
visibility yellow
• "ottom grit surface available

Car Stops
• Durable and damage 

resistant
• 7ill not crumble� crack� or 

deteriorate
• Resists oils and most 

chemicals
• -ade in the U�S�A� from 

100% recycled plastic
• High
visibilty yellow
• Hardware not included

Chart Information
H – Overall Height
W – Overall Width
T – Overall Thickness
R – Width of Rubber Surface
A – Horizontal Anchor Holes - Center  
  to Center (13/16" Holes)
B – Vertical Anchor Holes - Center  
  to Center
C – Center of Anchor Hole to  
  Top/Bottom Edge

Laminated Rubber Bumpers
 DRAWING
CAT. NO. NO. H W T R A B C LBS.
B451014 1 10" 16" 41⁄2" 10" 14" 6" 2" 26
B451024 1 10" 26" 41⁄2" 20" 24" 6" 2" 45
B451214 2 12" 16" 41⁄2" 10" 14" 4" 2" 32
B451224 2 12" 26" 41⁄2" 20" 24" 4" 2" 56
B452011 3 20" 13" 41⁄2" 7" 11" 7" 3" 42
B452411 4 24" 13" 41⁄2" 7" 11" 9" 3" 51
B61014 1 10" 16" 6" 10" 14" 6" 2" 33
B61024 1 10" 26" 6" 20" 24" 6" 2" 58
B61214 2 12" 16" 6" 10" 14" 4" 2" 41
B61224 2 12" 26" 6" 20" 24" 4" 2" 69
B62011 3 20" 13" 6" 7" 11" 7" 3" 52
B62411 4 24" 13" 6" 7" 11" 9" 3" 63
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Wheel Chocks
CAT. NO. H X W X D  LBS.
68-9 53⁄4" x 8" x 9" 9
68-9-OR 53⁄4" x 8" x 9" 9 
88-8 8" x 8" x 9" 15
68-9/C15 Molded Wheel Chock w/15ft.
 Chain, no Wall Hanger

Molded Dock Bumpers
CAT. NO. H X W X D LBS.
R 12" x 13" x 4" 20
T 22" x 22" x 3" 30
L 18" x 18" x 4" 25

Security Chain (Optional)
3/16" Proof Coil Chain, Bright Zinc Finish, 0.4 lbs./lin.ft.
Standard Lengths n 10 ft. 
 12 ft. 
 15 ft. 
• Includes attachment links and dock anchor/hanger.

To order chock with chain, specify /C, after CAT. NO.

68-9 
Orange Molded

68-9 
Molded 88-8

Laminated

Model R

Model T

Model L

Drawing 1 Drawing 3 Drawing 4Drawing 2

Wheel Chocks
  DIMENSIONS
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION L X W X H LBS.
340094-002 Single-Wheel Chock 9½" x 57⁄8" x 35⁄8" 6
340094-006 Double-Wheel Chock 9½" x 57⁄8" x 35⁄8" 12

Dura Stat Car Stop
  DIMENSIONS
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION L X W X H LBS.
340094-007 Car Stop 72" x 6 x 4" 35.5

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Norwalk, OH

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 10 Business Days, F.O.B. Lorain, OH
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68-9
Molded



252 Crown Warehouse Solutions

D
O

C
K

 &
 D

O
O

R

D
O

C
K

 &
 D

O
O

R

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Chicago, IL

Folding Steel 
Security Gates
Now, provide day and night 
security with low cost steel 
folding gates. Does not 
obstruct air flow or light.  
All gates pivot and fold flat to 
the side. Double gate features 
drop pin at center to prevent 
movement. Rolls on casters.

Features:
• -ade of sturdy 3⁄4” steel 

channel construction.
• "lack enamel finish�
• Installs easily with all 

hardware included.
• Standard locking system will 

accept a padlock up  
to 1⁄2” diameter shaft.  

CUSTOM SIZES 
AVAILABLE

Single Folding Gate
 COLLAPSED “IN-USE”  
CAT. NO.  HEIGHT HEIGHT WIDTH LBS.
D66 66" -1"/ft. 4' 38
D71 71" -1"/ft. 4' 40
D76 76" -1"/ft. 4' 44
D79 79" -1"/ft. 4' 46
SG-201 51⁄2' 5' 5 1⁄2' 40
SG-202 6' 51⁄2' 5 1⁄2' 45
SG-203 61⁄2' 6' 5 1⁄2' 47
SG-204 7' 61⁄2' 5 1⁄2' 50
SG-205 71⁄2' 7' 5 1⁄2' 50
SG-206 8' 71⁄2' 5 1⁄2' 69
SG-207 51⁄2' 5' 6 1⁄2' 50
SG-208 6' 51⁄2' 6 1⁄2' 55
SG-209 61⁄2' 6' 6 1⁄2' 57
SG-210 7' 61⁄2' 6 1⁄2' 62
SG-211 71⁄2' 7' 6 1⁄2' 62
SG-212 8' 71⁄2' 6 1⁄2' 77
SG-214 6' 51⁄2' 7 1⁄2' 75
SG-215 61⁄2' 6' 7 1⁄2' 62
SG-216 7' 61⁄2' 7 1⁄2' 63
SG-217 71⁄2' 7' 7 1⁄2' 70

Double Folding Gate
 COLLAPSED “IN-USE”  
CAT. NO.   HEIGHT HEIGHT WIDTH LBS.
DG-251 61⁄2' 6' 8' 70
DG-252 7' 61⁄2' 8' 78
DG-253 71⁄2' 7' 8' 82
DG-254 8' 71⁄2' 8' 104
DG-255 81⁄2' 8' 8' 108
DG-256 61⁄2' 6' 10' 86
DG-257 7' 61⁄2' 10' 85
DG-258 71⁄2' 7' 10' 95
DG-259 8' 71⁄2' 10' 119
DG-260 81⁄2' 8' 10' 132
DG-261 61⁄2' 6' 12' 89
DG-262 7' 61⁄2' 12' 103
DG-263 71⁄2' 7' 12' 100
DG-264 8' 71⁄2' 12' 133
DG-265 81⁄2' 8' 12' 127
DG-266 61⁄2' 6' 14' 123
DG-267 7' 61⁄2' 14' 114
DG-268 71⁄2' 7' 14' 118
DG-269 8' 71⁄2' 14' 143
DG-270 81⁄2' 8' 14' 162

Door Gate Double Folding Gate

CAT. NO. OPENING SIZE (W X H) SLIDING TYPE

IPC-8x8 8' x 8' Single Panel-One Side
IPC-8x10 8' x 10' Single Panel-One Side
IPC-8x12 8' x 12' Single Panel-One Side
IPC-12x8 12' x 8' Single Panel-One Side
IPC-12x10 12' x 10' Single Panel-One Side
IPC-12x12 12' x 12' Single Panel-One Side
IPC-24x8 24' x 8' Double Panel-Bi-Parting
IPC-24x10 24' x 10' Double Panel-Bi-Parting
IPC-24x12 24' x 12' Double Panel-Bi-Parting

Insulated Pleated Curtain Walls
• 18.5 oz. blue opaque with layer of bubble-pack insulation
• All openings include universal mounting sliding track 
  hardware
• Stationary for warehouses or sliding for trailers and coolers
• Stationary walls include valance that attaches to hardware 
  and curtain to create a top seal
• Stationary walls include black vinyl floor sweep to create a 
  seal on the floor
• Layer of bubble pack and reflective aluminum foil to isolate 
  temperature (2 value 12)

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Pittsburgh, PA

Save-T® 
Insulated 
Curtain Walls
TMI’s line of Insulated 
Curtain Walls and Partitions 
are the perfect alternative to 
permanent wall structures in 
cold storage or warehouse 
environments and an ideal 
solution for refrigerated 
trailers� %asy to install and 
even easier to maintain, 
Insulated Curtain Walls 
provide temperature 
separation in cooler and 
freezer environments.

Note: All single gates will lock on the left side unless requested otherwise. Made in the U.S.A.
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Strip Doors 
by ALECO®

Strip Doors by AL%C/® set 
world standards for clarity, 
quality and innovation.

• Prevent movement of dust
and other contaminants
from one area to another.

• Save energy by minimiZing
loss of heated or cooled air
at unprotected openings.

• Reduce noise by creating
a sound barrier between
areas.

Replacement strips are 
available in bulk rolls, 
individual replacement strips 
or perforated and pre-punched 
TearAway® PVC strips.

Please call Crown Lift Trucks 
for availability.

Hi-Viz® Fluorescent 
Safety Rings are 
placed on the 
MaxBullet® harware 
to indicate the top of 
the door opening in 
low light conditions.

Phoenix®

Docklites®

• Improves productivity

• Reduces costly accidents

For decades, and in tens of 
thousands of installations, 
Docklite continues to quickly 
pay for itself by illuminating 
truck, trailer, and railcar 
environments — without 
interfering with workers or 
machines. Workers face less 
eyestrain and muscle fatigue.

B. Phoenix® Docklites®

Wall Mount Model
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION LBS.
DL-INC-LH/DL-42-ARM-DS 42" Dual Arm 19
DL-INC-LH/DL-60-ARM-DS 60" Dual Arm 24

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Pittsburgh, PA

Dock Light/
Fan Model

A.

B.

A. Auto Riser
Trailer Stand
Safety stand prevents tipping over of spotted trailers due to landing gear 
failure. Ergonomically designed positioning handles and the gas activated 
leveling system allows the Auto Riser to be the industry's easiest and fastest 
trailer stand to position. 100,000 lbs. static load capacity.
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION LBS.
007-00275 5" x 30" Support Pad with 175

height adjustments from 42" to 52.5"

Dock Light/Fan Model (not shown)
18" diameter; 3-speed fan
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION LBS.
DL-INC-LH/DL-42-ARM-DS/DL-18-FAN 42" Reach 39
DL-INC-LH/DL-60-ARM-DS/DL-18-FAN 60" Reach 42

Option
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION LBS.
GG-1 Glare Guard 1
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ABSOLUTELY NO TOOLS REQUIRED FOR HANGING  
STRIPS WITH MAXBULLET® STRIP DOOR HARDWARE.
• Reduce installation time by 75%
• Reduce replacement strip time by 90%
• Pair MaxBullet with Clear-Flex II strips for  
 the ultimate strip door installation

Strip Doors  
The most common benefits of  
a strip door installation includes 
the ability to reduce energy 
costs, prevent contamination, 
improve environmental control 
and promote better workflows 
with increased employee  
safety.  Aleco makes strip  
doors easy. Designed for  
quick installation and ease  
of use, Clear-Flex® II strip door 
formulations combined with 
MaxBullet® hardware provides 
the best quality, fastest  
installation available today.

Aleco® provides a full line of environmental control products to help conserve energy, increase  
productivity, and improve worker safety. With 40 years of experience supplying industrial  
and retail industries, Aleco has earned its name as a trade leader in  
strip doors, impact doors, partitions, custom enclosures, and floor  
protection products.
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: 3-4 Weeks, F.O.B. Queensbury, NY

SHIPPING INFORMATION: Stock-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Queensbury, NY

 MANUAL &  
 ELECTRIC  10,000 LB. CAPACITY 15,000 LB. CAPACITY
 PALLET PROPOANE & 3/8" THICK 3/8" THICK
 TRUCKS GAS FORKLIFTS LIFT CHAINS INCLUDED LIFT CHAINS INCLUDED
14% GRADE  19% GRADE  
 HEIGHT  HEIGHT SIZE
 UP UP W X L CAT. NO. LBS. CAT. NO. LBS.
 3.5" 5" 60" x 36" 10SDB6036 310 15SDB6036 319
 5" 7" 60" x 48" 10SDB6048 395 15SDB6048 406
 7" 9" 60" x 60" 10SDB6060 488 15SDB6060 501
 8.5" 12" 60" x 72" 10SDB6072 572 15SDB6072 588
 3.5" 5" 72" x 36" 10SDB7236 410 15SDB7236 419
 5" 7" 72" x 48" 10SDB7248 500 15SDB7248 511
 7" 9" 72" x 60" 10SDB7260 650 15SDB7260 664
 8.5" 12" 72" x 72" 10SDB7272 770 15SDB7272 786

Items highlighted in yellow are common sizes.

Economy Steel Dockboards
• 4he %conomy Steel dock board is designed to meet the demands of today�s active docks that reQuire 

moderate to high usage.
• Structural steel side curbs are fully welded to protect eQuipment run
off and for increased strength� 

Re-enforced steel legs prevent dockboard from moving between truck and dock. Lift chain allows for 
easy moving of this board.

• %conomy Steel truck dock boards are available in 
capacities of 10,000 lbs. and 15,000 lbs. Special size 
boards are available upon request.

• 4hese boards feature ���� steel treadplate with welded 
steel side curbs.

• Lifting chain is standard�

Rail Dockboards
• Steel rail dockboards are designed for usage on all types of rail applications� such as box and refrigerated cars� Industries such as paper 

and lumber rely on these heavy-duty steel rail boards to move product in and out of rail cars.
• %very steel rail board is built to match the specifications of your dock� A completed rail dockboard work sheet is reQuired with every order 

to assure proper sizing and capacity.
• All steel rail dockboards feature built
in lift loops for ease of moving� A durable box under structure fills up much of the gap between the 

dock and the rail car, and standard D-rings complete the locking of the board to the rail car and dock.
• Rail boards can be manufactured with flairs on either car or dock side to assist you with tight turning areas� Please contact Crown for 

these applications.
• Steel rail boards are available in capacities up to ������ lbs�
• Rail Dockboards rectangular or flared boards are available in capacities up to ������ lbs� Lift loops and spacer rings standard� 
• Available in ������� ������ and ������ lb� capacities

 SIZE DIM.
 W X L  “A” RANGE 
 96" x 36" 49" - 50"
 96" x 42" 51" - 56"
 96" x 48" 57" - 62"
 96" x 60" 63" - 74"
 102" x 36" 49" - 50"
 102" x 42" 51" - 56"
 102" x 48" 57" - 62"
 102" x 60" 63" - 74"
 120" x 36" 49" - 50"
 120" x 42" 51" - 56"
 120" x 48" 57" - 62"
 120" x 60" 63" - 74"
Also available: Lifting Chains � Lifting Loops; Lifting Chains in  
Place of Lifting Loops 

NO4E: 2ail $ockboards are available in 10°, 20° � 30° 
flairs. Please consult Crown for dimensions and pricing.

D
O

C
@

 �
 D

O
O

R

205Crown Warehouse Solutions

Crown Warehouse Solutions 2019.indb   205 2/18/2019   4:01:17 PM

WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

 MANUAL &  
 ELECTRIC  10,000 LB. CAPACITY 15,000 LB. CAPACITY
 PALLET PROPOANE & 3/8" THICK 3/8" THICK
 TRUCKS GAS FORKLIFTS LIFT CHAINS INCLUDED LIFT CHAINS INCLUDED
14% GRADE  19% GRADE  
 HEIGHT  HEIGHT SIZE
 UP UP W X L CAT. NO.  LBS. CAT. NO. LBS. 
 3.5" 5" 60" x 36" 10ESB6036  310 15ESB6036 319
 5" 7" 60" x 48" 10ESB6048  395 15ESB6048 406   
 7" 9" 60" x 60" 10ESB6060  488 15ESB6060 501
 8.5" 12" 60" x 72" 10ESB6072  572 15ESB6072 588 
 3.5" 5" 72" x 36" 10ESB7236  410 15ESB7236 419 
 5" 7" 72" x 48" 10ESB7248  500 15ESB7248 511 
 7" 9" 72" x 60" 10ESB7260  650 15ESB7260 664 
 8.5" 12" 72" x 72" 10ESB7272  770 15EB7272 786 

Items highlighted in yellow are common sizes.

 SIZE DIM. 
 W X L  “A” RANGE 
 96" x 36" 49" - 50" 
 96" x 48" 57" - 62" 
 96" x 60" 63" - 74"
 102" x 36" 49" - 50"
 102" x 60" 63" - 74"
 120" x 36" 49" - 50"
 120" x 48" 57" - 62"
 120" x 60" 63" - 74"
Lifting Chains & Lifting Loops; Lifting Chains in Place of  
Lifting Loops - N/C

WARNING: Cancer and reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
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SHIPPING INFORMATION:
1 Week, F.O.B. Fort Worth, TX

Dock
Equipment
Aluminum Dockplate
• Aluminum alloy for extra 

strength
• Hand slots for easy positioning
• ��� to ��� width options
• ��� to ��� length options
• A.SI approved

Aluminum Dockboards/ 
Steel Side Curbs

• Aluminum board absorbs 
stress

• Rolled edge for tire protection
• "olted locking legs
• Lightweight for easier handling
• Positive traction
• 1uality engineered
• A.SI approved

Steel Dockboard (T)
•  All
welded steel construction
•  Capacities from ������ to 

40,000 lbs.
•  4wo four
hole pin pockets 

placed on each edge
•  Fold
down lifting loops
•  Double
bend design
• A.SI approved

Steel Red Pin 
Dockboard (C)
•  For difficult trailer
to
dock 

positions
•  Dual
pin locking system
•  All
welded steel construction
•  Capacities from ������ to 

40,000 lbs.
• A.SI approved

A. Aluminum Dockplate
3/8" Thick Tread Plate
    CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. H.D.* W L (LBS.) LBS.
A3636 3" 36" 36" 3269 64 
A3648 5" 36" 48" 1722 86
A3660 7" 36" 60" 1445 105
A4836 3" 48" 36" 4342 79
A4848 5" 48" 48" 2429 99
A4860 7" 48" 60" 1660 119 
A6036 3" 60" 36" 5305 97 
A6048 5" 60" 48" 3132 127
A6060 7" 60" 60" 2421 157

10,000 Pound Capacity
CAT. NO. H.D.* W L LBS.
AC6036 3" 60" 36" 127
AC6048 5" 60" 48" 163
AC6060 7" 60" 60" 202
AC6072 8½" 60" 72" 253
AC7236 3" 72" 36" 136
AC7248 5" 72" 48" 179
AC7260 7" 72" 60" 255
OP4)ONS: E:-2OLL Left    4�
   EZ-ROLL Right    46

B. Aluminum Dockboards/Steel Side Curbs

Shown with EZ-Roll option.
B.

15,000 Pound Capacity
CAT. NO. H.D.* W L LBS.
15T6048 5" 60" 48" 430
15T6060 7" 60" 60" 540
15T6072 81⁄2" 60" 72" 625
15T7248 5" 72" 48" 495
15T7260 7" 72" 60" 625
15T7272 81⁄2" 72" 72" 720

20,000 Pound Capacity
CAT. NO. H.D.* W L LBS.
20T6048 5" 60" 48" 490
20T6060 7" 60" 60" 588
20T7248 5" 72" 48" 568
20T7260 7" 72" 60" 682
20T7272 81⁄2" 72" 72" 795

20,000 Pound Capacity
CAT. NO. H.D.* W L LBS.
20C6048 5" 60" 48" 490
20C6060 7" 60" 60" 588
20C7248 5" 72" 48" 568
20C7260 7" 72" 60" 682
20C7272 81⁄2" 72" 72" 831

C. Steel Dockboard (T)

15,000 Pound Capacity
CAT. NO. H.D.* W L LBS.
15C6048 5" 60" 48" 485
15C6060 7" 60" 60" 610
15C6072 81⁄2" 60" 72" 710
15C7248 5" 72" 48" 550
15C7260 7" 72" 60" 690
15C7272 81⁄2" 72" 72" 805

D. Steel Red Pin Dockboard (C)

* H.D. = Height Difference between dock and truck bed. Other sizes available on all items. CALL FOR PRICING.

D.

A.

Width

Flat plates — cannot run  forklift over plate

Length

1/2" Thick Tread Plate
B3636 3" 36" 36" 4175 79
B3648 5" 36" 48" 3455 106
B3660 7" 36" 60" 2710 130
B4836 3" 48" 36" 6554 93 
B4848 5" 48" 48" 4895 122
B4860 7" 48" 60" 3612 164
B6036 3" 60" 36" 8337 122
B6048 5" 60" 48" 5516 161
B6060 7" 60" 60" 3761 200

15,000 Pound Capacity
BC6036 3" 60" 36" 145
BC6048 5" 60" 48" 201
BC6060 7" 60" 60" 247 
BC6072 8½" 60" 72" 304
BC7236 3" 72" 36" 167
BC7248 5" 72" 48" 220
BC7260 7" 72" 60" 277
ACLC Lifting Chains    10
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SHIPPING INFORMATION:
1 Week, F.O.B. Fort Worth, TX

Dock
Equipment
Aluminum Dockplate
• Aluminum alloy for extra 

strength
• Hand slots for easy positioning
• ��� to ��� width options
• ��� to ��� length options
• A.SI approved

Aluminum Dockboards/ 
Steel Side Curbs

• Aluminum board absorbs 
stress

• Rolled edge for tire protection
• "olted locking legs
• Lightweight for easier handling
• Positive traction
• 1uality engineered
• A.SI approved

Steel Dockboard (T)
•  All
welded steel construction
•  Capacities from ������ to 

40,000 lbs.
•  4wo four
hole pin pockets 

placed on each edge
•  Fold
down lifting loops
•  Double
bend design
• A.SI approved

Steel Red Pin 
Dockboard (C)
•  For difficult trailer
to
dock 

positions
•  Dual
pin locking system
•  All
welded steel construction
•  Capacities from ������ to 

40,000 lbs.
• A.SI approved

A. Aluminum Dockplate
3/8" Thick Tread Plate
    CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. H.D.* W L (LBS.) LBS.
A3636 3" 36" 36" 3269 64 
A3648 5" 36" 48" 1722 86
A3660 7" 36" 60" 1445 105
A4836 3" 48" 36" 4342 79
A4848 5" 48" 48" 2429 99
A4860 7" 48" 60" 1660 119 
A6036 3" 60" 36" 5305 97 
A6048 5" 60" 48" 3132 127
A6060 7" 60" 60" 2421 157

10,000 Pound Capacity
CAT. NO. H.D.* W L LBS.
AC6036 3" 60" 36" 127
AC6048 5" 60" 48" 163
AC6060 7" 60" 60" 202
AC6072 8½" 60" 72" 253
AC7236 3" 72" 36" 136
AC7248 5" 72" 48" 179
AC7260 7" 72" 60" 255
OP4)ONS: E:-2OLL Left    4�
   EZ-ROLL Right    46

B. Aluminum Dockboards/Steel Side Curbs

Shown with EZ-Roll option.
B.

15,000 Pound Capacity
CAT. NO. H.D.* W L LBS.
15T6048 5" 60" 48" 430
15T6060 7" 60" 60" 540
15T6072 81⁄2" 60" 72" 625
15T7248 5" 72" 48" 495
15T7260 7" 72" 60" 625
15T7272 81⁄2" 72" 72" 720

20,000 Pound Capacity
CAT. NO. H.D.* W L LBS.
20T6048 5" 60" 48" 490
20T6060 7" 60" 60" 588
20T7248 5" 72" 48" 568
20T7260 7" 72" 60" 682
20T7272 81⁄2" 72" 72" 795

20,000 Pound Capacity
CAT. NO. H.D.* W L LBS.
20C6048 5" 60" 48" 490
20C6060 7" 60" 60" 588
20C7248 5" 72" 48" 568
20C7260 7" 72" 60" 682
20C7272 81⁄2" 72" 72" 831

C. Steel Dockboard (T)

15,000 Pound Capacity
CAT. NO. H.D.* W L LBS.
15C6048 5" 60" 48" 485
15C6060 7" 60" 60" 610
15C6072 81⁄2" 60" 72" 710
15C7248 5" 72" 48" 550
15C7260 7" 72" 60" 690
15C7272 81⁄2" 72" 72" 805

D. Steel Red Pin Dockboard (C)

* H.D. = Height Difference between dock and truck bed. Other sizes available on all items. CALL FOR PRICING.

D.

A.

Width

Flat plates — cannot run  forklift over plate

Length

1/2" Thick Tread Plate
B3636 3" 36" 36" 4175 79
B3648 5" 36" 48" 3455 106
B3660 7" 36" 60" 2710 130
B4836 3" 48" 36" 6554 93 
B4848 5" 48" 48" 4895 122
B4860 7" 48" 60" 3612 164
B6036 3" 60" 36" 8337 122
B6048 5" 60" 48" 5516 161
B6060 7" 60" 60" 3761 200

15,000 Pound Capacity
BC6036 3" 60" 36" 145
BC6048 5" 60" 48" 201
BC6060 7" 60" 60" 247 
BC6072 8½" 60" 72" 304
BC7236 3" 72" 36" 167
BC7248 5" 72" 48" 220
BC7260 7" 72" 60" 277
ACLC Lifting Chains    10
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WARNING: Cancer - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

WARNING: Cancer - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

WARNING: Cancer - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

WARNING: Cancer - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
1 Week, F.O.B. Fort Worth, TX

Dock
Equipment
Aluminum Dockplate
• Aluminum alloy for extra 

strength
• Hand slots for easy positioning
• ��� to ��� width options
• ��� to ��� length options
• A.SI approved

Aluminum Dockboards/ 
Steel Side Curbs

• Aluminum board absorbs 
stress

• Rolled edge for tire protection
• "olted locking legs
• Lightweight for easier handling
• Positive traction
• 1uality engineered
• A.SI approved

Steel Dockboard (T)
•  All
welded steel construction
•  Capacities from ������ to 

40,000 lbs.
•  4wo four
hole pin pockets 

placed on each edge
•  Fold
down lifting loops
•  Double
bend design
• A.SI approved

Steel Red Pin 
Dockboard (C)
•  For difficult trailer
to
dock 

positions
•  Dual
pin locking system
•  All
welded steel construction
•  Capacities from ������ to 

40,000 lbs.
• A.SI approved

A. Aluminum Dockplate
3/8" Thick Tread Plate
    CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. H.D.* W L (LBS.) LBS.
A3636 3" 36" 36" 3269 64 
A3648 5" 36" 48" 1722 86
A3660 7" 36" 60" 1445 105
A4836 3" 48" 36" 4342 79
A4848 5" 48" 48" 2429 99
A4860 7" 48" 60" 1660 119 
A6036 3" 60" 36" 5305 97 
A6048 5" 60" 48" 3132 127
A6060 7" 60" 60" 2421 157

10,000 Pound Capacity
CAT. NO. H.D.* W L LBS.
AC6036 3" 60" 36" 127
AC6048 5" 60" 48" 163
AC6060 7" 60" 60" 202
AC6072 8½" 60" 72" 253
AC7236 3" 72" 36" 136
AC7248 5" 72" 48" 179
AC7260 7" 72" 60" 255
OP4)ONS: E:-2OLL Left    4�
   EZ-ROLL Right    46

B. Aluminum Dockboards/Steel Side Curbs

Shown with EZ-Roll option.
B.

15,000 Pound Capacity
CAT. NO. H.D.* W L LBS.
15T6048 5" 60" 48" 430
15T6060 7" 60" 60" 540
15T6072 81⁄2" 60" 72" 625
15T7248 5" 72" 48" 495
15T7260 7" 72" 60" 625
15T7272 81⁄2" 72" 72" 720

20,000 Pound Capacity
CAT. NO. H.D.* W L LBS.
20T6048 5" 60" 48" 490
20T6060 7" 60" 60" 588
20T7248 5" 72" 48" 568
20T7260 7" 72" 60" 682
20T7272 81⁄2" 72" 72" 795

20,000 Pound Capacity
CAT. NO. H.D.* W L LBS.
20C6048 5" 60" 48" 490
20C6060 7" 60" 60" 588
20C7248 5" 72" 48" 568
20C7260 7" 72" 60" 682
20C7272 81⁄2" 72" 72" 831

C. Steel Dockboard (T)

15,000 Pound Capacity
CAT. NO. H.D.* W L LBS.
15C6048 5" 60" 48" 485
15C6060 7" 60" 60" 610
15C6072 81⁄2" 60" 72" 710
15C7248 5" 72" 48" 550
15C7260 7" 72" 60" 690
15C7272 81⁄2" 72" 72" 805

D. Steel Red Pin Dockboard (C)

* H.D. = Height Difference between dock and truck bed. Other sizes available on all items. CALL FOR PRICING.

D.

A.

Width

Flat plates — cannot run  forklift over plate

Length

1/2" Thick Tread Plate
B3636 3" 36" 36" 4175 79
B3648 5" 36" 48" 3455 106
B3660 7" 36" 60" 2710 130
B4836 3" 48" 36" 6554 93 
B4848 5" 48" 48" 4895 122
B4860 7" 48" 60" 3612 164
B6036 3" 60" 36" 8337 122
B6048 5" 60" 48" 5516 161
B6060 7" 60" 60" 3761 200

15,000 Pound Capacity
BC6036 3" 60" 36" 145
BC6048 5" 60" 48" 201
BC6060 7" 60" 60" 247 
BC6072 8½" 60" 72" 304
BC7236 3" 72" 36" 167
BC7248 5" 72" 48" 220
BC7260 7" 72" 60" 277
ACLC Lifting Chains    10
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SHIPPING INFORMATION:
1 Week, F.O.B. Fort Worth, TX

Dock
Equipment
Aluminum Dockplate
• Aluminum alloy for extra 

strength
• Hand slots for easy positioning
• ��� to ��� width options
• ��� to ��� length options
• A.SI approved

Aluminum Dockboards/ 
Steel Side Curbs

• Aluminum board absorbs 
stress

• Rolled edge for tire protection
• "olted locking legs
• Lightweight for easier handling
• Positive traction
• 1uality engineered
• A.SI approved

Steel Dockboard (T)
•  All
welded steel construction
•  Capacities from ������ to 

40,000 lbs.
•  4wo four
hole pin pockets 

placed on each edge
•  Fold
down lifting loops
•  Double
bend design
• A.SI approved

Steel Red Pin 
Dockboard (C)
•  For difficult trailer
to
dock 

positions
•  Dual
pin locking system
•  All
welded steel construction
•  Capacities from ������ to 

40,000 lbs.
• A.SI approved

A. Aluminum Dockplate
3/8" Thick Tread Plate
    CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. H.D.* W L (LBS.) LBS.
A3636 3" 36" 36" 3269 64 
A3648 5" 36" 48" 1722 86
A3660 7" 36" 60" 1445 105
A4836 3" 48" 36" 4342 79
A4848 5" 48" 48" 2429 99
A4860 7" 48" 60" 1660 119 
A6036 3" 60" 36" 5305 97 
A6048 5" 60" 48" 3132 127
A6060 7" 60" 60" 2421 157

10,000 Pound Capacity
CAT. NO. H.D.* W L LBS.
AC6036 3" 60" 36" 127
AC6048 5" 60" 48" 163
AC6060 7" 60" 60" 202
AC6072 8½" 60" 72" 253
AC7236 3" 72" 36" 136
AC7248 5" 72" 48" 179
AC7260 7" 72" 60" 255
OP4)ONS: E:-2OLL Left    4�
   EZ-ROLL Right    46

B. Aluminum Dockboards/Steel Side Curbs

Shown with EZ-Roll option.
B.

15,000 Pound Capacity
CAT. NO. H.D.* W L LBS.
15T6048 5" 60" 48" 430
15T6060 7" 60" 60" 540
15T6072 81⁄2" 60" 72" 625
15T7248 5" 72" 48" 495
15T7260 7" 72" 60" 625
15T7272 81⁄2" 72" 72" 720

20,000 Pound Capacity
CAT. NO. H.D.* W L LBS.
20T6048 5" 60" 48" 490
20T6060 7" 60" 60" 588
20T7248 5" 72" 48" 568
20T7260 7" 72" 60" 682
20T7272 81⁄2" 72" 72" 795

20,000 Pound Capacity
CAT. NO. H.D.* W L LBS.
20C6048 5" 60" 48" 490
20C6060 7" 60" 60" 588
20C7248 5" 72" 48" 568
20C7260 7" 72" 60" 682
20C7272 81⁄2" 72" 72" 831

C. Steel Dockboard (T)

15,000 Pound Capacity
CAT. NO. H.D.* W L LBS.
15C6048 5" 60" 48" 485
15C6060 7" 60" 60" 610
15C6072 81⁄2" 60" 72" 710
15C7248 5" 72" 48" 550
15C7260 7" 72" 60" 690
15C7272 81⁄2" 72" 72" 805

D. Steel Red Pin Dockboard (C)

* H.D. = Height Difference between dock and truck bed. Other sizes available on all items. CALL FOR PRICING.

D.

A.

Width

Flat plates — cannot run  forklift over plate

Length

1/2" Thick Tread Plate
B3636 3" 36" 36" 4175 79
B3648 5" 36" 48" 3455 106
B3660 7" 36" 60" 2710 130
B4836 3" 48" 36" 6554 93 
B4848 5" 48" 48" 4895 122
B4860 7" 48" 60" 3612 164
B6036 3" 60" 36" 8337 122
B6048 5" 60" 48" 5516 161
B6060 7" 60" 60" 3761 200

15,000 Pound Capacity
BC6036 3" 60" 36" 145
BC6048 5" 60" 48" 201
BC6060 7" 60" 60" 247 
BC6072 8½" 60" 72" 304
BC7236 3" 72" 36" 167
BC7248 5" 72" 48" 220
BC7260 7" 72" 60" 277
ACLC Lifting Chains    10
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SHIPPING INFORMATION:
1 Week, F.O.B. Fort Worth, TX

Dock
Equipment
Aluminum Dockplate
• Aluminum alloy for extra 

strength
• Hand slots for easy positioning
• ��� to ��� width options
• ��� to ��� length options
• A.SI approved

Aluminum Dockboards/ 
Steel Side Curbs

• Aluminum board absorbs 
stress

• Rolled edge for tire protection
• "olted locking legs
• Lightweight for easier handling
• Positive traction
• 1uality engineered
• A.SI approved

Steel Dockboard (T)
•  All
welded steel construction
•  Capacities from ������ to 

40,000 lbs.
•  4wo four
hole pin pockets 

placed on each edge
•  Fold
down lifting loops
•  Double
bend design
• A.SI approved

Steel Red Pin 
Dockboard (C)
•  For difficult trailer
to
dock 

positions
•  Dual
pin locking system
•  All
welded steel construction
•  Capacities from ������ to 

40,000 lbs.
• A.SI approved

A. Aluminum Dockplate
3/8" Thick Tread Plate
    CAPACITY 
CAT. NO. H.D.* W L (LBS.) LBS.
A3636 3" 36" 36" 3269 64 
A3648 5" 36" 48" 1722 86
A3660 7" 36" 60" 1445 105
A4836 3" 48" 36" 4342 79
A4848 5" 48" 48" 2429 99
A4860 7" 48" 60" 1660 119 
A6036 3" 60" 36" 5305 97 
A6048 5" 60" 48" 3132 127
A6060 7" 60" 60" 2421 157

10,000 Pound Capacity
CAT. NO. H.D.* W L LBS.
AC6036 3" 60" 36" 127
AC6048 5" 60" 48" 163
AC6060 7" 60" 60" 202
AC6072 8½" 60" 72" 253
AC7236 3" 72" 36" 136
AC7248 5" 72" 48" 179
AC7260 7" 72" 60" 255
OP4)ONS: E:-2OLL Left    4�
   EZ-ROLL Right    46

B. Aluminum Dockboards/Steel Side Curbs

Shown with EZ-Roll option.
B.

15,000 Pound Capacity
CAT. NO. H.D.* W L LBS.
15T6048 5" 60" 48" 430
15T6060 7" 60" 60" 540
15T6072 81⁄2" 60" 72" 625
15T7248 5" 72" 48" 495
15T7260 7" 72" 60" 625
15T7272 81⁄2" 72" 72" 720

20,000 Pound Capacity
CAT. NO. H.D.* W L LBS.
20T6048 5" 60" 48" 490
20T6060 7" 60" 60" 588
20T7248 5" 72" 48" 568
20T7260 7" 72" 60" 682
20T7272 81⁄2" 72" 72" 795

20,000 Pound Capacity
CAT. NO. H.D.* W L LBS.
20C6048 5" 60" 48" 490
20C6060 7" 60" 60" 588
20C7248 5" 72" 48" 568
20C7260 7" 72" 60" 682
20C7272 81⁄2" 72" 72" 831

C. Steel Dockboard (T)

15,000 Pound Capacity
CAT. NO. H.D.* W L LBS.
15C6048 5" 60" 48" 485
15C6060 7" 60" 60" 610
15C6072 81⁄2" 60" 72" 710
15C7248 5" 72" 48" 550
15C7260 7" 72" 60" 690
15C7272 81⁄2" 72" 72" 805

D. Steel Red Pin Dockboard (C)

* H.D. = Height Difference between dock and truck bed. Other sizes available on all items. CALL FOR PRICING.

D.

A.

Width

Flat plates — cannot run  forklift over plate

Length

1/2" Thick Tread Plate
B3636 3" 36" 36" 4175 79
B3648 5" 36" 48" 3455 106
B3660 7" 36" 60" 2710 130
B4836 3" 48" 36" 6554 93 
B4848 5" 48" 48" 4895 122
B4860 7" 48" 60" 3612 164
B6036 3" 60" 36" 8337 122
B6048 5" 60" 48" 5516 161
B6060 7" 60" 60" 3761 200

15,000 Pound Capacity
BC6036 3" 60" 36" 145
BC6048 5" 60" 48" 201
BC6060 7" 60" 60" 247 
BC6072 8½" 60" 72" 304
BC7236 3" 72" 36" 167
BC7248 5" 72" 48" 220
BC7260 7" 72" 60" 277
ACLC Lifting Chains    10
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Container Ramps
The Bluff Container Ramp 
allows you to safely navigate 
the transition from ground 
to the bed of the container. 
Ramps feature:
• Full
width stiffener which adds 

strength against the container
• Locking chains with a specially 

designed keeper that easily 
locks it into the container

• Sturdy grab notch bracket 
welded to the sides of the ramp

Speedy Board®

Fork cutouts are added to the 
leading edge of the board, 
allowing your driver the ability 
to "scoop" the board and move 
it into place and to retrieve it 
for storage when the job is 
done — all without the driver 
leaving the safety of the fork 
truck cage. The Speedy Board® 
(SB) Option can be added to 
TFL, TNB and SC boards at 
no charge. Use of the Speedy 
Board® is NOT recommended 
for below dock loading.

B. Container Ramps
CAT. NO.  W X L 14% GRADE 19% GRADE CAPACITY (LBS.) LBS.
15CR6048 60" x 48" 5" 7" 15,000 489
15CR6060 60" x 60" 7" 9" 15,000 573 
15CR6072 60" x 72" 8½" 11" 15,000 658 
15CR6084 60" x 84" 10" 13" 15,000 742 
15CR6096 60" x 96" 12" 15" 15,000 827

CAT. NO.  W X L 14% GRADE 19% GRADE CAPACITY (LBS.) LBS.
15SB6048 60" x 48" 5" 7" 15,000 439 
15SB6060 60" x 60" 7" 9" 15,000 523 
15SB6072 60" x 72" 8½" 11" 15,000 607 
15SB7248 72" x 48" 5" 7" 15,000 506 
15SB7260 72" x 60" 7" 9" 15,000 605
15SB7272 72" x 72" 8½" 11" 15,000 703
20SB6048 60" x 48" 5" 7" 20,000 490
20SB6060 60" x 60" 7" 9" 20,000 588
20SB7248 72" x 48" 5" 7" 20,000 568
20SB7260 72" x 60" 7" 9" 20,000 682
20SB7272 72" x 72" 8½" 11" 20,000 795
 

C. Speedy Board®

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Fort Worth, TX

C.

B.

FlexScreen
+eep pests out with the 
economical FlexScreen-Slide 
model. The easy-to-install 
FlexScreen slider can be 
attached under the header, or 
mounted to the inside wall with 
a bracket to allow the screen 
to be opened beyond the door 
frame and completely out of 
the doorway.
• -ade from durable� all


weather vinyl coated-
polyester which is fire 
retardant as well as mildew 
and UV resistant 

• Safety strips sewn into 
curtain for screen visibility

A. FlexScreen
• Nylon rollers; galvanized track; coated steel wall brackets
• 6ertical stiffeners, velcro and magnets are used to tightly seal the sides and allow for easy opening
• Standard track is straight roller track formed from 1�-gauge hot-dipped galvanized steel for durability and 
  long life; attaches quickly and easily to lintel of door  opening  
  or wall mount
• Wall mount model is available; call for pricing

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Pittsburgh, PA

 OPENING SIZE
CAT. NO.  (W X H)
SPS-)*-8-8 8' x 8'
SPS-)*-8-10 8' x 10'
SPS-)*-9-8 9' x 8'
SPS-)*-9-9 9' x 9'
SPS-)*-9-10 9' x 10'
SPS-)*-10-8 10' x 8'
SPS-)*-10-10 10' x 10'
SPS-)*-10-12 10' x 12'
SPS-)*-12-10 12' x 10'
SPS-)*-12-12 12' x 12'
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AMERiCA	S �1 dOC� liFT bUildER SiNCE 1���
dOC� liFTS

A SAMpliNg OF MOdElS:

RECESSEd
• T-Series

�,000 lbs to �,000 lbs capacity

RECESSEd
• �000 Series

8,000 lbs to 20,000 lbs capacity

This is just a sample of our many models

• wE hAvE ThE MOST MOdElS iN ThE iNdUSTRy

• wE hAvE ThE bEST wARRANTy iN ThE iNdUSTRy

• wE hAvE ThE bEST dElivERiES iN ThE iNdUSTRy

�oc�
E��i��E�t

�2-50608 5,000 6� x 8� 8” 58” 12 5 2,400
�2-55610 5,500 6� x10� 8”  58” 10 5 2,860
�2-50710 5,600 7� x10� 8” 58” 10 5 2,990
�2-50810 5,000 8� x 10� 8” 58” 10 5 3,100

Hand carts, four wheeled carts and pallet jacks

Powered pallet jacks, walkies, straddle stackers and small fork trucks     

Fork Truck

PPrroodduucctt PPllaattffoorrmm      LLoowweerreedd                                    SSppeeeedd        PPoowweerr    WWtt        
NNoo..                          CCaappaacciittyy                SSii((ee                  HHeeiigghhtt            ��rraa##eell            ))PPMM              &&nniitt        ((llbb))        

3200 8,000 6� x 8� 12” 58” 10 5 4,200
3280 8,000 8� x 10� 12” 58” 10 5 5,000
3300 10,000 6� x 8� 12” 58” 8 5 4,525
3380 10,000 8� x 10� 12” 58” 8 5 5,485

3400 12,000 6� x 10� 15” 58” 7 5 5,500
3480 12,000 8� x 12� 15” 58” 7 5 6,900
3500 16,000 6� x 10� 16-1/4” 58” 8 7-1/2  5,800
3580 16,000 8� x 12� 16-1/4” 58” 8 7-1/2 7,200
3600 20,000 6� x 10� 17-1/2” 58” 8 7-1/2 6,900
3680 20,000 8� x 12� 17-1/2” 58” 8 7-1/2 8,100

CALL �OR ADDITIONAL MODELS AND PRICING

PPrroodduucctt PPllaattffoorrmm      LLoowweerreedd                                    SSppeeeedd        PPoowweerr    WWtt        
NNoo..                          CCaappaacciittyy                SSii((ee                  HHeeiigghhtt            ��rraa##eell            ))PPMM              &&nniitt        ((llbb))        

PPrroodduucctt PPllaattffoorrmm      LLoowweerreedd                                    SSppeeeedd        PPoowweerr    WWtt        
NNoo..                          CCaappaacciittyy                SSii((ee                  HHeeiigghhtt            ��rraa##eell            ))PPMM              &&nniitt        ((llbb))        

Powered pallet jacks, walkies, straddle stackers and small fork trucks     

6568 5,500 6� x 8� 5” 58” 13 5 2,290
65610 5,500 6� x 10� 5” 58” 13 5 2,900

6868 8,000 6� x 8� 6” 58” 11 5 2,540
68710 8,000 7� x 10� 6” 58” 11 5 4,795
68810 8,000 8� x 10� 6” 58” 11 5 5,000
610610 10,000 6� x 10� 6” 58” 10 7-1/2 5,045
610710 10,000 7� x 10� 6” 58” 10 7-1/2 5,250
610810 10,000 8� x 10� 6” 58” 10 7-1/2 5,455

Hand carts, four wheeled carts and pallet jacks

SURFACE MOUNT
• �000 Series

�,�00 lbs to 1�,000 lbs capacity

PPrroodduucctt PPllaattffoorrmm      LLoowweerreedd      RRaaiisseedd        SSppeeeedd        PPoowweerr    WWtt        
NNoo..                          CCaappaacciittyy                SSii((ee                  HHeeiigghhtt          HHeeiigghhtt              ))PPMM            &&nniitt          ((llbb))        

PPrroodduucctt PPllaattffoorrmm      LLoowweerreedd      RRaaiisseedd        SSppeeeedd        PPoowweerr    WWtt        
NNoo..                          CCaappaacciittyy                SSii((ee                  HHeeiigghhtt          HHeeiigghhtt              ))PPMM            &&nniitt          ((llbb))        

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 3 WEEKS F.O.B. ST. CHARLES, IL

Crown Catalog Pages_catalog pages crown  11/5/21  4:12 PM  Page 1
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Container Ramps
The Bluff Container Ramp 
allows you to safely navigate 
the transition from ground 
to the bed of the container. 
Ramps feature:
• Full
width stiffener which adds 

strength against the container
• Locking chains with a specially 

designed keeper that easily 
locks it into the container

• Sturdy grab notch bracket 
welded to the sides of the ramp

Speedy Board®

Fork cutouts are added to the 
leading edge of the board, 
allowing your driver the ability 
to "scoop" the board and move 
it into place and to retrieve it 
for storage when the job is 
done — all without the driver 
leaving the safety of the fork 
truck cage. The Speedy Board® 
(SB) Option can be added to 
TFL, TNB and SC boards at 
no charge. Use of the Speedy 
Board® is NOT recommended 
for below dock loading.

B. Container Ramps
CAT. NO.  W X L 14% GRADE 19% GRADE CAPACITY (LBS.) LBS.
15CR6048 60" x 48" 5" 7" 15,000 489
15CR6060 60" x 60" 7" 9" 15,000 573 
15CR6072 60" x 72" 8½" 11" 15,000 658 
15CR6084 60" x 84" 10" 13" 15,000 742 
15CR6096 60" x 96" 12" 15" 15,000 827

CAT. NO.  W X L 14% GRADE 19% GRADE CAPACITY (LBS.) LBS.
15SB6048 60" x 48" 5" 7" 15,000 439 
15SB6060 60" x 60" 7" 9" 15,000 523 
15SB6072 60" x 72" 8½" 11" 15,000 607 
15SB7248 72" x 48" 5" 7" 15,000 506 
15SB7260 72" x 60" 7" 9" 15,000 605
15SB7272 72" x 72" 8½" 11" 15,000 703
20SB6048 60" x 48" 5" 7" 20,000 490
20SB6060 60" x 60" 7" 9" 20,000 588
20SB7248 72" x 48" 5" 7" 20,000 568
20SB7260 72" x 60" 7" 9" 20,000 682
20SB7272 72" x 72" 8½" 11" 20,000 795
 

C. Speedy Board®

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1 Week, F.O.B. Fort Worth, TX

C.

B.

FlexScreen
+eep pests out with the 
economical FlexScreen-Slide 
model. The easy-to-install 
FlexScreen slider can be 
attached under the header, or 
mounted to the inside wall with 
a bracket to allow the screen 
to be opened beyond the door 
frame and completely out of 
the doorway.
• -ade from durable� all


weather vinyl coated-
polyester which is fire 
retardant as well as mildew 
and UV resistant 

• Safety strips sewn into 
curtain for screen visibility

A. FlexScreen
• Nylon rollers; galvanized track; coated steel wall brackets
• 6ertical stiffeners, velcro and magnets are used to tightly seal the sides and allow for easy opening
• Standard track is straight roller track formed from 1�-gauge hot-dipped galvanized steel for durability and 
  long life; attaches quickly and easily to lintel of door  opening  
  or wall mount
• Wall mount model is available; call for pricing

SHIPPING INFORMATION: 1-2 Weeks, F.O.B. Pittsburgh, PA

 OPENING SIZE
CAT. NO.  (W X H)
SPS-)*-8-8 8' x 8'
SPS-)*-8-10 8' x 10'
SPS-)*-9-8 9' x 8'
SPS-)*-9-9 9' x 9'
SPS-)*-9-10 9' x 10'
SPS-)*-10-8 10' x 8'
SPS-)*-10-10 10' x 10'
SPS-)*-10-12 10' x 12'
SPS-)*-12-10 12' x 10'
SPS-)*-12-12 12' x 12'
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SHIPPING INFORMATION:
5 Days, F.O.B. Standish, MI

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
Yard Ramps: 4-6 Weeks;  

Wheel Risers: 3-4 Weeks,  
F.O.B. Queensbury, NY

Van Walk Ramps
• 4win
touch deck for better 

traction when traveling in 
either direction

• Strong� lightweight interlocking 
aluminum construction makes 
ramps easily portable and 
convenient

• All Apron models complete 
with 8" apron; 3!" position 
stop; safety chains

• All hook models complete with 
two heavy-duty safety hooks

• ��� side rail height
• ��� curb height

Yard Ramps
Ramps are built for ground 
to dock and ground to trailer 
applications. The double acting 
pump brings the yard ramp up 
to the desired height quickly 
for fast, efficient product 
transport. Serrated steel grating 
provides for traction, as well 
as offers escape for snow, ice 
and debris build-up. Standard 
ramp positioner attaches to 
forklift fork and makes moving 
the dock ramp a breeze! 
This portable yard loading 
ramp is easy to move, goes 
anywhere and lets you move 
freight quickly. Large 16” solid 
pneumatic tires work well on 
hard packed surfaces. Optional 
tandem wheels are ideal for 
loose soil conditions. 

Wheel Risers
Wheel risers provide a way to 
raise trucks up to dock height. 
Top deck of ramp is a level off 
for rear wheels to rest on. All 
trailers should be even with the 
dock or above the dock. Wheel 
risers provide a ramp for the 
truck to back up on Wheel risers 
are designed to accommodate 
over the road trailers, as well as 
single-axle trucks.

      2900 SERIES    3900 SERIES

NOMINAL MAX HT. ACTUAL RATED CAP.  OVERALL USABLE WEIGHT  OVERALL USABLE WEIGHT
 LENGTHS RANGE LENGTH (LBS.) CAT. NO. WIDTH WIDTH (LBS.) CAT. NO. WIDTH WIDTH (LBS.)
 3’ 9" 36" 3000 VR29032 28¾" 26"" 36 VR39032 39"" 37" 43
4’ 12" 45" 3000 VR29042 28¾" 26"" 41 VR39042 39"" 37" 53
5’ 18" 63" 3000 VR29052 28¾" 26"" 54 VR39052 39"" 37" 67
6’ 21" 72" 2800 VR29062 28¾" 26"" 57 VR39062 39"" 37" 76
7’ 27" 90" 2800 VR29072 28¾" 26"" 72 VR39072 39"" 37" 90
8’ 31" 99" 2500 VR29082 28¾" 26"" 78 VR39082 39"" 37" 98
9’ 34" 108" 2500 VR29092 28¾" 26"" 86 VR39092 39"" 37" 108
10’ 37" 117" 2200 VR29102 28¾" 26"" 93 VR39102 39"" 37" 114
12’ 46" 144" 1900 VR29122 28¾" 26"" 110 VR39122 39"" 37" 139
14’ 52" 162" 1600 VR29142 28¾" 26"" 123 VR39142 39"" 37" 151
16’ 61" 189" 1000 VR29162 28¾" 26"" 147 VR39162 39"" 37" 176

      2900 SERIES    3900 SERIES

NOMINAL MAX HT. ACTUAL RATED CAP.  OVERALL USABLE WEIGHT  OVERALL USABLE WEIGHT
 LENGTHS RANGE LENGTH (LBS.) CAT. NO. WIDTH WIDTH (LBS.) CAT. NO. WIDTH WIDTH (LBS.)
 3’ 13” 39” 3000 VR29031 28¾" 26"" 33 VR39031 39"" 37" 41
4’ 16" 48" 3000 VR29041 28¾" 26"" 40 VR39041 39"" 37" 49
5’ 22" 66" 3000 VR29051 28¾" 26"" 50 VR39051 39"" 37" 65
6’ 25" 75" 2800 VR29061 28¾" 26"" 56 VR39061 39"" 37" 70
7’ 32" 93" 2800 VR29071 28¾" 26"" 72 VR39071 39"" 37" 90
8’ 35" 102" 2500 VR29081 28¾" 26"" 75 VR39081 39"" 37" 93
9’ 38" 111" 2500 VR29091 28¾" 26"" 83 VR39091 39"" 37" 106
10’ 41" 120" 2200 VR29101 28¾" 26"" 89 VR39101 39"" 37" 109
12’ 50" 147" 1900 VR29121 28¾" 26"" 107 VR39121 39"" 37" 133
14’ 56" 165" 1600 VR29141 28¾" 26"" 119 VR39141 39"" 37" 148
16’ 66" 192" 1000 VR29161 28¾" 26"" 140 VR39161 39"" 37" 172

A. Van Walk Ramps

B.
C.

 CAPACITY OVERALL USABLE 
CAT. NO. (LBS.) WIDTH WIDTH LENGTH LBS.
16YSD6830 16,000 68” 63” 30’ 4175
16YSD6836L 16,000 68” 63” 36’ 5120
16YSD8030 16,000 80” 75” 30’ 4985
16YSD8036L 16,000 80” 75” 36’ 5850
20YSD6830 20,000 68” 63” 30’ 4385
20YSD6836L 20,000 68” 63” 36’ 5335
20YSD8030 20,000 80” 75” 30’ 5200
20YSD8036L 20,000 80” 75” 36’  6065
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C. Wheel Risers
40,000 lb. capacity per pair. Available in 6", 8", 10" and 12" heights, these steel wheel risers provide a safe 
loading dock environment. Standard width is 24" for tandem wheels. 30" top length is for single axle 
trucks� and ��� top length is designed for tractor
trailers� %ach riser comes standard with either lifting 
chains, Fork Pockets or mounting tabs for moving or permanently affixing to ground.

B. Yard Ramps
Standard capacities are 16,000, 20,000, 25,000 and 30,000lbs. 68" and 80" widths are standard. 
Features: All-steel yard ramp with manual hydraulic pump; Working range from 38" to 62"; 8" H curbs; 16" lip.

Options: YSD-OPT 01 - TOW BAR- For moving long distances. YSD-OPT 03 
 4A.D%- 7H%%L
� 7H%%LS 
TOTAL-for soft, uneven surfaces. YSD-OPT 04 
 ./ U.D%RCARRIA'% D%DUC4
For Permanent -ount�

      WEIGHT WEIGHT
    TOP INCLINE PAIR STEEL PAIR ALUMINUM
CAT. NO. HEIGHT WIDTH LENGTH LENGTH LENGTH (LBS.) (LBS.)
WR62448 6” 24” 48” 30” 18” 396 158
WR624102 6” 24” 102” 84” 18” 780 312
WR82454 8” 24” 54” 30” 25” 502 200
WR824108 8” 24” 108” 84” 25” 936 374
WR102460 10” 24” 60” 30” 32” 640 354
WR1024114 10” 24” 114” 84” 32” 1124 448
WR122466 12” 24” 66” 30” 38” 772 408
WR1224120 12” 24” 120” 84” 38” 1288 514

HOOK MODEL

APRON MODEL

Apron Model Hook Model
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SHIPPING INFORMATION: Yard Ramps:  3-4 Weeks | Wheel Risers:  3-4 Weeks | F.O.B. Queensbury, NY

APRON MODEL SPECIFICATIONS

NOMINAL
LENGTHS

MAX 
HEIGHT 
RANGE

ACTUAL
LENGTH

RATED 
CAPACITY

(LBS)

2,900 SERIES 3,900 SERIES

P/N OVERALL
WIDTH

USABLE
WIDTH

WEIGHT
(LBS) P/N OVERALL

WIDTH
USABLE
WIDTH

WEIGHT
(LBS)

3’ 9” 36” 3,000 VR29032 28-¾” 26-¼” 36 VR39032 39-¼” 37” 43
4’ 12” 45” 3,000 VR29042 28-¾” 26-¼” 41 VR39042 39-¼” 37” 53
5’ 18” 63” 3,000 VR29052 28-¾” 26-¼” 54 VR39052 39-¼” 37” 67
6’ 21” 72” 2,800 VR29062 28-¾” 26-¼” 57 VR39062 39-¼” 37” 76
7’ 27” 90” 2,800 VR29072 28-¾” 26-¼” 72 VR39072 39-¼” 37” 90
8’ 31” 99” 2,500 VR29082 28-¾” 26-¼” 78 VR39082 39-¼” 37” 98
9’ 34” 108” 2,500 VR29092 28-¾” 26-¼” 86 VR39092 39-¼” 37” 108
10’ 37” 117” 2,200 VR29102 28-¾” 26-¼” 93 VR39102 39-¼” 37” 114
12’ 46” 144” 1,900 VR29122 28-¾” 26-¼” 110 VR39122 39-¼” 37” 139
14’ 52” 162” 1,600 VR29142 28-¾” 26-¼” 123 VR39142 39-¼” 37” 151
16’ 61” 189” 1,000 VR29162 28-¾” 26-¼” 147 VR39162 39-¼” 37” 176

 Twin-tooth deck for better 
traction when traveling 
in either direction

 Strong, lightweight 
interlocking aluminum 
construction makes ramps 
easily portable and convenient

 All apron models complete 
with 8” apron; 3-¼” position 
stop; safety chains

 All hook models complete with 
two heavy duty safety hooks

 4-¼” Side rail height

 3-¼” Curb height

APRON MODEL

HOOK MODEL

HOOK MODEL SPECIFICATIONS

NOMINAL
LENGTHS

MAX 
HEIGHT 
RANGE

ACTUAL
LENGTH

RATED 
CAPACITY

(LBS)

2,900 SERIES 3,900 SERIES

P/N OVERALL
WIDTH

USABLE
WIDTH

WEIGHT
(LBS) P/N OVERALL

WIDTH
USABLE
WIDTH

WEIGHT
(LBS)

3’ 13” 39” 3,000 VR29031 28-¾” 26-¼” 33 VR39031 39-¼” 37” 41
4’ 16” 48” 3,000 VR29041 28-¾” 26-¼” 40 VR39041 39-¼” 37” 49
5’ 22” 66” 3,000 VR29051 28-¾” 26-¼” 50 VR39051 39-¼” 37” 65
6’ 25” 75” 2,800 VR29061 28-¾” 26-¼” 56 VR39061 39-¼” 37” 70
7’ 32” 93” 2,800 VR29071 28-¾” 26-¼” 72 VR39071 39-¼” 37” 90
8’ 35” 102” 2,500 VR29081 28-¾” 26-¼” 75 VR39081 39-¼” 37” 93
9’ 38” 111” 2,500 VR29091 28-¾” 26-¼” 83 VR39091 39-¼” 37” 106

10’ 41” 120” 2,200 VR29101 28-¾” 26-¼” 89 VR39101 39-¼” 37” 109
12’ 50” 147” 1,900 VR29121 28-¾” 26-¼” 107 VR39121 39-¼” 37” 133
14’ 56” 165” 1,600 VR29141 28-¾” 26-¼” 119 VR39141 39-¼” 37” 148
16’ 66” 192” 1,000 VR29161 28-¾” 26-¼” 140 VR39161 39-¼” 37” 172

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
5 Days, F.O.B. Standish, MI

VAN WALK RAMPS

Yard Ramps
Ramps are built for ground to dock 
and ground to trailer applications. The 
double acting pump brings the yard 
ramp up to the desired height quickly 
for fast, efficient product transport. 
Serrated steel grating provides for 
traction, as well as offers escape 
for snow, ice and debris build-up. 
Standard ramp positioner attaches 
to forklift fork and makes moving the 
dock ramp a breeze! This portable 
yard loading ramp is easy to move, 
goes anywhere and lets you move 
freight quickly. Large 16” solid pneu-
matic tires work well on hard packed 
surfaces. Optional tandem wheels are 
ideal for loose soil conditions.

Wheel Risers
Wheel risers provide a way to raise 
trucks up to dock height. Top deck 
of ramp is a level off for rear wheels 
to rest on. All trailers should be even 
with the dock or above the dock. 
Wheel risers provide a ramp for the 
truck to back up on. Wheel risers are 
designed to accommodate over the 
road trailers, as well as single-axle 
trucks.

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
5 Days, F.O.B. Standish, MI

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
Yard Ramps: 4-6 Weeks;  

Wheel Risers: 3-4 Weeks,  
F.O.B. Queensbury, NY

Van Walk Ramps
• 4win
touch deck for better 

traction when traveling in 
either direction

• Strong� lightweight interlocking 
aluminum construction makes 
ramps easily portable and 
convenient

• All Apron models complete 
with 8" apron; 3!" position 
stop; safety chains

• All hook models complete with 
two heavy-duty safety hooks

• ��� side rail height
• ��� curb height

Yard Ramps
Ramps are built for ground 
to dock and ground to trailer 
applications. The double acting 
pump brings the yard ramp up 
to the desired height quickly 
for fast, efficient product 
transport. Serrated steel grating 
provides for traction, as well 
as offers escape for snow, ice 
and debris build-up. Standard 
ramp positioner attaches to 
forklift fork and makes moving 
the dock ramp a breeze! 
This portable yard loading 
ramp is easy to move, goes 
anywhere and lets you move 
freight quickly. Large 16” solid 
pneumatic tires work well on 
hard packed surfaces. Optional 
tandem wheels are ideal for 
loose soil conditions. 

Wheel Risers
Wheel risers provide a way to 
raise trucks up to dock height. 
Top deck of ramp is a level off 
for rear wheels to rest on. All 
trailers should be even with the 
dock or above the dock. Wheel 
risers provide a ramp for the 
truck to back up on Wheel risers 
are designed to accommodate 
over the road trailers, as well as 
single-axle trucks.

      2900 SERIES    3900 SERIES

NOMINAL MAX HT. ACTUAL RATED CAP.  OVERALL USABLE WEIGHT  OVERALL USABLE WEIGHT
 LENGTHS RANGE LENGTH (LBS.) CAT. NO. WIDTH WIDTH (LBS.) CAT. NO. WIDTH WIDTH (LBS.)
 3’ 9" 36" 3000 VR29032 28¾" 26"" 36 VR39032 39"" 37" 43
4’ 12" 45" 3000 VR29042 28¾" 26"" 41 VR39042 39"" 37" 53
5’ 18" 63" 3000 VR29052 28¾" 26"" 54 VR39052 39"" 37" 67
6’ 21" 72" 2800 VR29062 28¾" 26"" 57 VR39062 39"" 37" 76
7’ 27" 90" 2800 VR29072 28¾" 26"" 72 VR39072 39"" 37" 90
8’ 31" 99" 2500 VR29082 28¾" 26"" 78 VR39082 39"" 37" 98
9’ 34" 108" 2500 VR29092 28¾" 26"" 86 VR39092 39"" 37" 108
10’ 37" 117" 2200 VR29102 28¾" 26"" 93 VR39102 39"" 37" 114
12’ 46" 144" 1900 VR29122 28¾" 26"" 110 VR39122 39"" 37" 139
14’ 52" 162" 1600 VR29142 28¾" 26"" 123 VR39142 39"" 37" 151
16’ 61" 189" 1000 VR29162 28¾" 26"" 147 VR39162 39"" 37" 176

      2900 SERIES    3900 SERIES

NOMINAL MAX HT. ACTUAL RATED CAP.  OVERALL USABLE WEIGHT  OVERALL USABLE WEIGHT
 LENGTHS RANGE LENGTH (LBS.) CAT. NO. WIDTH WIDTH (LBS.) CAT. NO. WIDTH WIDTH (LBS.)
 3’ 13” 39” 3000 VR29031 28¾" 26"" 33 VR39031 39"" 37" 41
4’ 16" 48" 3000 VR29041 28¾" 26"" 40 VR39041 39"" 37" 49
5’ 22" 66" 3000 VR29051 28¾" 26"" 50 VR39051 39"" 37" 65
6’ 25" 75" 2800 VR29061 28¾" 26"" 56 VR39061 39"" 37" 70
7’ 32" 93" 2800 VR29071 28¾" 26"" 72 VR39071 39"" 37" 90
8’ 35" 102" 2500 VR29081 28¾" 26"" 75 VR39081 39"" 37" 93
9’ 38" 111" 2500 VR29091 28¾" 26"" 83 VR39091 39"" 37" 106
10’ 41" 120" 2200 VR29101 28¾" 26"" 89 VR39101 39"" 37" 109
12’ 50" 147" 1900 VR29121 28¾" 26"" 107 VR39121 39"" 37" 133
14’ 56" 165" 1600 VR29141 28¾" 26"" 119 VR39141 39"" 37" 148
16’ 66" 192" 1000 VR29161 28¾" 26"" 140 VR39161 39"" 37" 172

A. Van Walk Ramps

B.
C.

 CAPACITY OVERALL USABLE 
CAT. NO. (LBS.) WIDTH WIDTH LENGTH LBS.
16YSD6830 16,000 68” 63” 30’ 4175
16YSD6836L 16,000 68” 63” 36’ 5120
16YSD8030 16,000 80” 75” 30’ 4985
16YSD8036L 16,000 80” 75” 36’ 5850
20YSD6830 20,000 68” 63” 30’ 4385
20YSD6836L 20,000 68” 63” 36’ 5335
20YSD8030 20,000 80” 75” 30’ 5200
20YSD8036L 20,000 80” 75” 36’  6065
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C. Wheel Risers
40,000 lb. capacity per pair. Available in 6", 8", 10" and 12" heights, these steel wheel risers provide a safe 
loading dock environment. Standard width is 24" for tandem wheels. 30" top length is for single axle 
trucks� and ��� top length is designed for tractor
trailers� %ach riser comes standard with either lifting 
chains, Fork Pockets or mounting tabs for moving or permanently affixing to ground.

B. Yard Ramps
Standard capacities are 16,000, 20,000, 25,000 and 30,000lbs. 68" and 80" widths are standard. 
Features: All-steel yard ramp with manual hydraulic pump; Working range from 38" to 62"; 8" H curbs; 16" lip.

Options: YSD-OPT 01 - TOW BAR- For moving long distances. YSD-OPT 03 
 4A.D%- 7H%%L
� 7H%%LS 
TOTAL-for soft, uneven surfaces. YSD-OPT 04 
 ./ U.D%RCARRIA'% D%DUC4
For Permanent -ount�

      WEIGHT WEIGHT
    TOP INCLINE PAIR STEEL PAIR ALUMINUM
CAT. NO. HEIGHT WIDTH LENGTH LENGTH LENGTH (LBS.) (LBS.)
WR62448 6” 24” 48” 30” 18” 396 158
WR624102 6” 24” 102” 84” 18” 780 312
WR82454 8” 24” 54” 30” 25” 502 200
WR824108 8” 24” 108” 84” 25” 936 374
WR102460 10” 24” 60” 30” 32” 640 354
WR1024114 10” 24” 114” 84” 32” 1124 448
WR122466 12” 24” 66” 30” 38” 772 408
WR1224120 12” 24” 120” 84” 38” 1288 514

HOOK MODEL

APRON MODEL

Apron Model Hook Model
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•  It’s Easy To Order!
You may order by phone, fax or mail. Call us
from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.; use our 24-hour fax
number, or simply mail us your order. Whichever
method you choose, your order will be processed
within 24 hours of receipt, guaranteed!

•  Freight Policy
For those items which are sold F.O.B. shipping
point, freight can be billed either prepay and
add or collect. Call us and we will work with our
vendors to get the lowest possible price.

• Easy Credit!
✓ Terms are net 10 to all established accounts.

✓ We accept Visa, MasterCard and American Express.

✓ If you are a new customer and would like to
open an account, please furnish three local
trade references and the name of your bank.

•  Competitive Pricing
While our everyday pricing represents superior 
value for quality products, we also offer special 
savings on large orders, as well as annual 
contract pricing. Call us for details. 

TErms & COndITIOns:

Steel surcharges that we were aware of prior to the printing 
of this catalog have been included in the price. Due to the 
volatility of this situation, additional surcharges may need to 
be added to orders once they have been placed. Unfortunately, 
these charges will be included in our final billing.

•  safety standards
You acknowledge that it is your sole responsibility
to provide proper safety devices for your particular
application or use and to comply with all federal,
state and local laws, rules and regulations relating
to safety standards.

•  Freight damage
Please ensure that all goods are carefully
inspected for transit damage or loss before
accepting delivery. If loss or damage has
occurred, you must immediately note it on the
freight bill and have the driver acknowledge your
note. Please do not refuse the shipment; file a
claim with the carrier. The cost of replacement
is the trucker’s responsibility. Our responsibility
ends when the trucker accepts the shipment.

•  Limitation of Liability
Prices and product specifications are subject to
change without notice. Crown's sole liability on
any claim of any kind whatsoever shall be limited
to, at Crown's option, repair or replacement of,
or cash or credit refund for, the merchandise
in question. In no event shall Crown's liability
exceed the purchase price of the merchandise
in question, and no other claim or remedy of
any kind (including, but not limited to, incidental
or consequential damages) shall be available
in connection with the use or performance of
merchandise purchased from us.

Aisle signs ......................................................58-59, 92-94
Attachments (Lift Trucks)
.................. 20, 24, 29, 127-132, 162-163, 174-177, 196-198
Barriers ............................ 7, 53, 62-66, 78, 82-92, 201-202
Batteries ........................................................................... 35
Battery Handling Equipment ................ 43, 131, 147-152
Battery Watering systems ...................................149-152
Bicycles .......................................................................... 100
Bins...........................................................................182-189
Bollards .......................................................... 11, 86, 91-92
Bulk Containers........................61, 159, 168-170, 182-189
CAd Warehouse design ...............................................2-3
Cabinets 

Cylinder..................................................................... 200
modular drawer ............................42, 76, 79, 104, 190
safety (Flammable) .........................................90, 200
storage................................................ 42, 101, 189-193

Carts 
Aluminum ................................. 154-155, 159, 161, 163
Battery Transfer......................................... 43, 147-148
Bulk ............................................ 142, 159, 168-169, 189
Electrical................................................................... 160
Elevating ........................................... 129, 163, 173-177
mail............................................................................ 169
Plastic ...............................................142, 161, 164, 169
steel  .....44, 129, 157-158, 161-164, 167-169, 171-178
stockpicking....................................... 44, 129, 173-177
Trailer .......................................... 44, 129, 164, 171-177
Wire ........................................................................... 160

Casters ............................................................ 141, 178-180
Cleaning Equipment........................................... 39-40, 43
Column Protectors.............................. 7, 11, 43, 53, 82-89
Containers 

Plastic ................................................................182-189
steel  ........................................................... 61, 141-143
Wire .......................................................................52, 61

Conveyors....................................................... 123, 133-134
Curtains/Partitions ....................41, 64, 202-203, 207-208
Cylinder Trucks ......................................................199-200
desks........................................................................101-108
dock Equipment 

Bumpers..............................................................82, 201
doors .................................................................203, 207
Lights......................................................................... 207
Plates .................................................................203-205

dollies......................................................153-156, 194-195
drum Equipment ....................................................194-198
Ergonomic Positioners .........................................135-140
Eye Wash ........................................................................ 152
Fans ..........................................................................115-119
Fencing/Gates/Wire Enclosures ...... 41, 63-66, 123, 202
Floor scrubbers .................................................. 39-40, 43
Floor striping ...................................................... 44, 93-94
Fork Extensions/Protectors.................................128, 132
Gates/Fencing/Wire Enclosures ....41, 63-66, 122-123, 202
Guard rails .....................................7, 43-44, 53, 85-87, 89
Hand Pallet Trucks ......................................................... 12
Handrail ....................................................................86, 122
Hand Trucks ..................................................... 12, 153-156
Heater ............................................................................. 119
Hoppers (self dumping) ......................................141-143
In-Plant Offices ........................................... 9, 41, 120-121
Label Holders .............................................................58-59
Ladders ........................................................... 122, 125-126
Lift Tables ...............................................................135-140
Lift Truck Attachments 
................. 20, 24, 29, 127-131, 162-163, 172-177, 196-198
Lift Trucks ......................................12-35, 78, 136, 145-146
Lights .............................................................. 113-114, 207
Lockers ............................................................. 65, 192-193
machinery Guards ....................................7, 11, 43, 64, 87
maintenance Platforms/Lifts 
........................................41, 67, 78, 124, 145, 174-175, 208
mats..............................................................................95-99
mezzanine Accessories .....................10, 43, 67, 122, 123

mezzanines .......................................... 10, 43, 67, 122-123
mirrors .............................................................................. 84
modular drawer Cabinets.........................42, 76, 79, 190
modular Offices .......................................... 9, 41, 120-121
Packaging supplies ..................................... 105, 109-112
Packing stations ....................................................105-108
Pallet dispenser ........................................................... 144
Pallet Jack stop ............................................................ 129
Pallet Positioner ....................................................135-137
Partitions/screens .......................41, 62-66, 202-203, 207
Personnel Carriers/Lifts ............................ 36-38, 43, 100
Platform Trucks ......................................................170-177
Portable Lift Tables ...................................22-23, 136-139
rack Guards .....7, 11, 43, 49, 50, 52-53, 57, 62-65, 82-90
racks 

Bar..........................................................................45, 47
Bin .................................................. 77, 79, 185-187, 189
Bulk .........................................................................45-46 
Cantilever ....................................................... 47, 49-50
Carton Flow .................................................... 42, 54-55
decking ......................................... 41, 42, 51-52, 59, 60
Pallet .............................. 6, 41, 44, 48-51, 56-57, 80-81
Portable stacking ................................. 45-47, 61, 197
reel (Cable).......................................................45, 160

ramps (Walk/Yard/Curb) ............................ 154, 201-206
rug rams....................................................................... 130
safety Cabinets ............................................................... 90
safety netting..........................................................62, 133
scales ............................................................................. 127
scissor Lift Tables .............................22-23, 124, 135-140
screens/Partitions ...............................41, 62-66, 202-203
self-dumping Hoppers .........................................141-143
shelf/rack Tags & signs .........................................58-59
shelving 

Bin .......................................................... 72, 79, 182-189
Bulk .................................................................... 8, 69-75
rivet (particle board) ..............................8, 44, 69, 72
steel  ........................................... 8, 44, 68-76, 167, 191
Wire ............................................52, 60, 74-75, 165-167

shipping/Packaging supplies .................... 105, 109-112
shop desks .................................................... 101-108, 191
signs ................................................................58-59, 92-94
slings .............................................................................. 132
speed Bumps/Car stops .......................................82, 201
storage Cabinets .......................... 42, 76, 79, 90, 189-193
stretch Wrap.................................................................. 111
strip doors ..................................................................... 207
striping (Floor) ................................................... 44, 93-94
sweepers & scrubbers.............................................39-40
Totes ................................................................ 164, 182-189
Trailer stabilizing Jacks ............................................. 207
Trailers ............................................................ 169, 171-177
Trash Cans ..............................................................141-143
Trucks 

Bulk ....................................................................142, 169
Canvas....................................................................... 169
Cylinder.............................................................199, 200
drum ...................................................................194-198
Hand ............................................................ 12, 153-156
Hand Pallet Trucks ................................................... 12
Lift .................................................................... 12-35, 78
Platform .............................................................170-177
Tilt .............................................................. 142, 154-156

Utility Vehicles ................................................ 8, 36-38, 43
Vertical Lift module ....................................................... 79
Waste Containers ........................................... 61, 141-143
Wheel Chocks................................................................ 201
Wheel risers ................................................................. 206
Wire Containers ........................................................52, 61
Wire decking ................................................. 41, 52, 59-60
Wire Enclosures/Fencing/Gates .............. 41, 63-66, 202
Work Platforms ...............10, 14, 41, 43, 67, 162, 172-177
Work stations .................................101-108, 137-140, 191
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•  It’s Easy To Order!
You may order by phone, fax or mail. Call us
from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.; use our 24-hour fax
number, or simply mail us your order. Whichever
method you choose, your order will be processed
within 24 hours of receipt, guaranteed!

•  Freight Policy
For those items which are sold F.O.B. shipping
point, freight can be billed either prepay and
add or collect. Call us and we will work with our
vendors to get the lowest possible price.

• Easy Credit!
✓ Terms are net 10 to all established accounts.

✓ We accept Visa, MasterCard and American Express.

✓ If you are a new customer and would like to
open an account, please furnish three local
trade references and the name of your bank.

•  Competitive Pricing
While our everyday pricing represents superior 
value for quality products, we also offer special 
savings on large orders, as well as annual 
contract pricing. Call us for details. 

TErms & COndITIOns:

Steel surcharges that we were aware of prior to the printing 
of this catalog have been included in the price. Due to the 
volatility of this situation, additional surcharges may need to 
be added to orders once they have been placed. Unfortunately, 
these charges will be included in our final billing.

•  safety standards
You acknowledge that it is your sole responsibility
to provide proper safety devices for your particular
application or use and to comply with all federal,
state and local laws, rules and regulations relating
to safety standards.

•  Freight damage
Please ensure that all goods are carefully
inspected for transit damage or loss before
accepting delivery. If loss or damage has
occurred, you must immediately note it on the
freight bill and have the driver acknowledge your
note. Please do not refuse the shipment; file a
claim with the carrier. The cost of replacement
is the trucker’s responsibility. Our responsibility
ends when the trucker accepts the shipment.

•  Limitation of Liability
Prices and product specifications are subject to
change without notice. Crown's sole liability on
any claim of any kind whatsoever shall be limited
to, at Crown's option, repair or replacement of,
or cash or credit refund for, the merchandise
in question. In no event shall Crown's liability
exceed the purchase price of the merchandise
in question, and no other claim or remedy of
any kind (including, but not limited to, incidental
or consequential damages) shall be available
in connection with the use or performance of
merchandise purchased from us.
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•  It’s Easy To Order! 
You may order by phone, fax or mail. Call us 
from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.; use our 24-hour fax 
number, or simply mail us your order. Whichever 
method you choose, your order will be processed 
within 24 hours of receipt, guaranteed!

•  Freight Policy 
For those items which are sold F.O.B. shipping 
point, freight can be billed either prepay and 
add or collect. Call us and we will work with our 
vendors to get the lowest possible price.

• Easy Credit!
✓ Terms are net 10 to all established accounts.

✓ We accept Visa, MasterCard and American Express.

✓ If you are a new customer and would like to  
open an account, please furnish three local  
trade references and the name of your bank.

•  Competitive Pricing 
While our everyday pricing represents superior 
value for quality products, we also offer special 
savings on large orders, as well as annual 
contract pricing. Call us for details. All prices in 
this catalog reflect buyer’s net cost and do not 
include taxes or assembly.

TErms & COndITIOns:

Steel surcharges that we were aware of prior to the printing 
of this catalog have been included in the price. Due to the 
volatility of this situation, additional surcharges may need to 
be added to orders once they have been placed. Unfortunately, 
these charges will be included in our final billing.

•  safety standards 
You acknowledge that it is your sole responsibility 
to provide proper safety devices for your particular 
application or use and to comply with all federal, 
state and local laws, rules and regulations relating 
to safety standards.

•  Freight damage 
Please ensure that all goods are carefully 
inspected for transit damage or loss before 
accepting delivery. If loss or damage has 
occurred, you must immediately note it on the 
freight bill and have the driver acknowledge your 
note. Please do not refuse the shipment; file a 
claim with the carrier. The cost of replacement 
is the trucker’s responsibility. Our responsibility 
ends when the trucker accepts the shipment.

•  Limitation of Liability 
Prices and product specifications are subject to 
change without notice. Crown's sole liability on 
any claim of any kind whatsoever shall be limited 
to, at Crown's option, repair or replacement of, 
or cash or credit refund for, the merchandise 
in question. In no event shall Crown's liability 
exceed the purchase price of the merchandise 
in question, and no other claim or remedy of 
any kind (including, but not limited to, incidental 
or consequential damages) shall be available 
in connection with the use or performance of 
merchandise purchased from us.
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decking ......................................... 41, 42, 51-52, 59, 60
Pallet .............................. 6, 41, 44, 48-51, 56-57, 80-81
Portable stacking ................................. 45-47, 61, 197
reel (Cable).......................................................45, 160

ramps (Walk/Yard/Curb) ............................ 154, 201-206
rug rams....................................................................... 130
safety Cabinets ............................................................... 90
safety netting..........................................................62, 133
scales ............................................................................. 127
scissor Lift Tables .............................22-23, 124, 135-140
screens/Partitions ...............................41, 62-66, 202-203
self-dumping Hoppers .........................................141-143
shelf/rack Tags & signs .........................................58-59
shelving 

Bin .......................................................... 72, 79, 182-189
Bulk .................................................................... 8, 69-75
rivet (particle board) ..............................8, 44, 69, 72
steel  ........................................... 8, 44, 68-76, 167, 191
Wire ............................................52, 60, 74-75, 165-167

shipping/Packaging supplies .................... 105, 109-112
shop desks .................................................... 101-108, 191
signs ................................................................58-59, 92-94
slings .............................................................................. 132
speed Bumps/Car stops .......................................82, 201
storage Cabinets .......................... 42, 76, 79, 90, 189-193
stretch Wrap.................................................................. 111
strip doors ..................................................................... 207
striping (Floor) ................................................... 44, 93-94
sweepers & scrubbers.............................................39-40
Totes ................................................................ 164, 182-189
Trailer stabilizing Jacks ............................................. 207
Trailers ............................................................ 169, 171-177
Trash Cans ..............................................................141-143
Trucks 

Bulk ....................................................................142, 169
Canvas....................................................................... 169
Cylinder.............................................................199, 200
drum ...................................................................194-198
Hand ............................................................ 12, 153-156
Hand Pallet Trucks ................................................... 12
Lift .................................................................... 12-35, 78
Platform .............................................................170-177
Tilt .............................................................. 142, 154-156

Utility Vehicles ................................................ 8, 36-38, 43
Vertical Lift module ....................................................... 79
Waste Containers ........................................... 61, 141-143
Wheel Chocks................................................................ 201
Wheel risers ................................................................. 206
Wire Containers ........................................................52, 61
Wire decking ................................................. 41, 52, 59-60
Wire Enclosures/Fencing/Gates .............. 41, 63-66, 202
Work Platforms ...............10, 14, 41, 43, 67, 162, 172-177
Work stations .................................101-108, 137-140, 191
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Call us from 8:00 am to 5 pm or email your  
order. Whichever method you choose, your 
order will be processed within 24 hours of 
receipt, guaranteed!

mailto:Customer.Experience@crown.com


Crown has 82 branch locations and 
81 independent dealer locations to serve
your needs nationwide.

Contact Your Local Branch:

Because Crown is continually improving its products, 
specifications are subject to change without notice.

Crown, the Crown logo, the color beige, and Crown Lift 
Trucks, are trademarks of Crown Equipment Corporation.

Other trademarks are the property of their 
respective owners.
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Scan the QR code to access a digital 
version of this catalog. To purchase 
select warehouse products online, 
visit shop.crown.com.
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